
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 1-2) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 1-2-3) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In Their Last Three Starts or
Claiming Price $20,000-$16,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 23 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered
For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Laddie Dance 70 E (L)
Ch.g.5 Golden Lad - Enterprise Value by Bellamy Road, MD
PURPLE, purple "U" on red diamond, red diamond on sleeves, purple cap

77 Own: Louis J. Ulman & Walter Vieser, II
Trn: Phillip Capuano (7-1-2-1)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (14-2-0-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 0 2 $44,030
2025: 15 1 2 4 $37,962 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 2 $17,860
Life: 30 4 2 8 $126,237 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,120

Track: 24 4 2 5 $114,265
26Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾º :46¼¹ 1:12¼¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd-c 71 57-81 6 9 7¼¡ 7¿ 5» 2¸¡ Burnham M 126 bL 3.40 Little Lance118¸¡ Laddie Dance126¨μ Prom Knight119£ win close start,5w,bid 11

Claimed by Ulman, Louis J. and Vieser II, Walter from C J I Phoenix Group and Leaf Stable for $7,500, Leaf, Jr. Robert - Trainer
06Dec25 Lrl1 gd 6f¼^ :22½» :46º» 1:13^» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 77 95-81 1 6 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2¨μ Burnham M 126 bfL *1.30 Moncrief123¨μ Laddie Dance126¶ Pit Stop Man123¹¡ rail, closed 6
21Nov25 Lrl2 gd 6f¼^ :22º» :45»¹ 1:12»¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 75 61-79 3 9 5¾ 5½ 7¾¡ 7¹¡ Burnham M 123 bfL 2.90 B West116¨© Excellent Timing119¶ Pit Stop Man119£wstp slw,stdy,ins turn 9
07Nov25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22»¶ :45¸¹ 1:10¹½ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 65 85-98 6 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1½ Burnham M 119 bfL 9.60 Laddie Dance119½ P J's Song126¨μ It's Sizzling Time123º£ when ready outs,drivng 8
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 13/13 14 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 26/38 4 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :35.2b 1/2

2
9-2 White

B West 71 (L)
B.h.6 Mineshaft - I Dare U Em by Lunarpal, KY
BLACK, white circled white "KM", black sleeves, black cap

84 $16,000 Own: Kieron Magee
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (14-1-1-1) 112½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 4 1 $38,070 Off (Dirt): 7 3 1 1 $72,440
Life: 28 9 5 5 $240,170 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $31,520

Track: 26 8 5 5 $221,670
21Nov25 Lrl2 gd 6f¼^ :22º» :45»¹ 1:12»¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 70 53-87 8 1 7¿¢ 8¶¶ 5¾ 1¨© Vargas J E 116½ L 5.60 B West116¨© Excellent Timing119¶ Pit Stop Man119£ 3w-btw,swng 7w,surge 9
31Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¹ :46^» 1:11¿½ 3g SOC 8000 - N 66 49-89 6 1 7¶^ 6¼ 4¹ 2£ Vargas J E 116½ L 5.40 Freeze the Fire123£ B West116¸¡ Heldish116¨© ins 3/8,angl 6wd,game 8
19Sep25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46ºº 1:11¸¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd-c 75-83 7 2 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶£ Acosta J D 123 L *1.90 Forward Move123¶¡ Little Lance123¨μ B West123¹£ outs foe,fan 4w,wllng 7

Claimed by Magee Kieron from Barak Farm and Dino's Thoroughbreds, LLC for $7,500, Corrales Jose - Trainer
29Aug25 Tim3 ft 1mº^ :49¾¶ 1:14¾» 1:41»º 3g SOC 8000 - N 62-75 2 3¹ 3¹¡ 4¿¡ 4½ 4½¢ Hazlewood Y 115½ L 5.90 Dolice Vita118»¡ Gran Andrews122¨μ Kick Startness120¶¡ 4wd 1/8,no bid 5
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 41/68 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 45/60 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.4b 32/34

3
8-1 Blue

Holy Synchronicity 64 E (L)
Ch.g.7 Holy Boss - Kung Fu Peggy by Fusaichi Pegasus, MD
KELLY GREEN, gold braces, blue cuffs on sleeves, green cap

81 $20,000 Own: A.R.D. Racing Stables
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (4-0-0-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (11-2-0-3) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $140 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,060
2025: 13 2 1 0 $63,206 Off (Dirt): 16 0 2 1 $35,398
Life: 62 7 8 8 $362,463 Distance: 14 3 0 1 $105,636

Track: 43 5 4 5 $272,789
10Jan26 CT7 sys 7f¼^ :23»½ :47»¸ 1:25»^ 4g Alw 36200 66 100-70 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 7½¡ 7¶¾¢ Lyapustina T 122 bfL 23.50 Hammer122¸£ Radar Alert117¨μ Play It Loud122¸ vied ins3/8, retreated 7
09Nov25 Lrl8 wf 6f¼^ :22»¼ :46¹¶ 1:11¿¿ 3g SOC 12500/20000 69 78-74 3 6 5¹¡ 7»¡ 7¹¡ 6º£ Rodriguez Y 118» bfL 14.30 Formal Affair121¡ Monday Morning Qb123¡ Electric Eel123£ off rail, no response 7
26Oct25 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23^¼ :46¼¿ 1:25^¹ 3g Aoc 32000 (40-32)nw2/x 71 97-76 1 4 2¡ 4¶£ 8¼£ 8¿¡ Carrasco V R 119 bfL 11.30 Zero Blitz120¨© Manor House123¸ Top Blood120¸¡ used vying inside 8
11Oct25 Lrl12 ft 6f¼^ :22»¹ :45¿» 1:10¶½ 3g jStk - MdMlSprtB - 100k 77 67-77 6 7 8» 8¿¢ 8¶^ 8¶¹¢ Carrasco V R 120 bf 40.50 Slam Notion119¶¢ Twisted Ride120¨μ Haileysfirstnotion120¹¡wbump,tight st,3-5wd 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 7/59 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 37/66 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 12/68

4
12-1 Yellow

Electric Eel 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Sea Wizard - She's Hot Wired by Cable Boy, NJ
TEAL, orange "SPS" on white sash, teal sleeves, teal cap

76 $20,000 Own: Shore Point Stable
Trn: Mario Serey, Jr. (3-0-0-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (3-1-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $440
2025: 9 1 0 2 $59,610 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,750
Life: 19 3 1 4 $174,219 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $335

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,490
23Nov25 Lrl7 gd 1m¸^ :46¼º 1:12^½ 1:38¼º 3g SOC 20000 - N 74 85-86 10 5»¡ 5¼ 5º¡ 4» 4º¢ Hernandez J F 123 L 64.40 Mosler Time123¡ Don't Wait Up123¶¢ Tops the Chart123¸¡ chase, 3p turn, evenly 10
09Nov25 Lrl8 wf 6f¼^ :22»¼ :46¹¶ 1:11¿¿ 3g SOC 12500/20000 75 81-82 4 2 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¡ 3¶ Mena R E 123 L 38.10 Formal Affair121¡ Monday Morning Qb123¡ Electric Eel123£wins,wait upper,gamely 7
24Oct25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :45½^ 1:09¿¼ 3g SOC 20000/30000 73 66-66 4 3 7¸£ 8¾£ 6¶¹ 6¶½ Mena R E 123 L 33.00 Take a Hint118¸¢ Uncle Cat123¹¢ Magic Spin119¸¢ no factor 9
29Sep25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :21¾¾ :44¾¼ 1:09º¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 71 56-84 8 1 5» 8¼£ 8¾£ 7¿ Marin S 122 L 6.30 Bernie's Mitts115¶¢ Paradise Valley122¹ Party At Sam's122¨μ wide, never involved 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50.1b 22/32

5
15-1 Green

Top Blood 61 (L)
B.g.4 War of Will - Crown It by Tapit, KY
PURPLE, light purple triangle, purple cap

68 $20,000 Own: Pramote Changsila
Trn: Jose Corrales (17-4-1-2)

MATILDA BURNHAM (9-1-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,440
2025: 16 2 0 3 $66,970 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $7,990
Life: 22 3 0 4 $97,720 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $11,230

Track: 16 2 0 3 $75,360
06Dec25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :47¾½ 1:13^¶ 1:39»¸ 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd 67 90-54 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¸ 6¶¹ 7¸º Briceno J G 125 L 9.90 Joe the Jet118¸£ Mr. Bogan125¶ Mugatu123¡ early ins mve,faltered 7
29Nov25 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :22¿¹ :45¾½ 1:24¼» 3 Stk - CtyOfLrlL - 100k 69 43-85 3 7 7¿¡ 7¾£ 7¾ 8½¢ Hazlewood Y 118 52.10 Zero Blitz118¡ Otter Mischief118¨μ Bold Diversion118£ wbump start,stdy 1/2 9
14Nov25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹¹ 1:12¿^ 1:45¿¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 69 65-67 1 5¹¡ 5» 6¼¡ 6½ 6¶º¡ Briceno J G 121 L 35.60 Hagrid's Flame123¸¢ National Law121¨μ Crossland123º wstdy,checked repeated 7
26Oct25 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23^¼ :46¼¿ 1:25^¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 59 55-90 4 7 6¼£ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸ Briceno J G 120 L 64.90 Zero Blitz120¨© Manor House123¸ Top Blood120¸¡ wsqzd st,4wd mv,flttnd 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 30/68 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :50.4b 15/25 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 37/43 22 Nov 25 Lrl 4F my :49.4b 6/11

6
8-1 Black

Just for the Money 72 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Barbados - Miss Clairton (GB) by Marju (IRE), MD
RED, maryland crab on maryland flag shield between white 'CRAB TOWN STABLES', yellow and black block sleeves, black cap

79 $20,000 Own: Crab Town Stables & Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (6-3-0-1)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (16-3-1-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $39,450
2025: 15 3 1 3 $73,220 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,750
Life: 23 4 2 4 $118,585 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 0 0 1 $8,600
13Dec25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :47¸º 1:11½¿ 3g SOC 16000/16000-c 73 59-84 5 6 5¸¢ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3»£ Burnham M 125 bfL 18.60 Fear Nothing120¶ Do It for Michael125º£ Just for the Money125¡wbrk in,bmp,5-4w mv,evn 7

Claimed by Crab Town Stables and Burnsworth, Richard from Nambo Cesar for $16,000, Nambo Cesar - Trainer
27Nov25 Lrl9 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¹ :46¸¶ 1:11¸¼ 3g SOC 25000/25000 76 67-72 3 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 4» 4½¢ Villalobos I 120 bfL 18.00 Winning Trip121º Shootersgottashoot124¡ Do It for Michael124¸£ 3-path turn,chased 6
14Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22º^ :45¾¾ 1:10»^ 3g jAlw 49500nw1/b/x 80 67-75 4 2 7»¡ 8¼¢ 7¾¢ 6¶¶¡ Villalobos I 121 bfL 55.10 Cattivo Ragazzo118¸£ Great Heavens123¸¡ Change My World124¨μ wstumbled start,no bid 9
18Oct25 Del9 ft 5K¼º :21¿¸ :45¾^ 1:05¼¾ 3g Clm 25000 (20-16)cnd 79 90-84 3 1 1¸ 1¹ 1¸ 1¶ Hess S 122 bfL *1.30 Just for the Money122¶ Epitaph120¨μ Minister119¶¡ cleared, held on late 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :51.1b 19/25 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48.2b 5/64 1 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.4b 10/48

7
6-1 Orange

Murray 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Street Sense - Now Now by Tiznow, KY
TURQUIOSE & HOT PINK DIAMONDS, hot pink cuffs & collar, hot pink cap

87 $20,000 Own: Walter B. Doggett, III
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (10-0-2-3)

MARTIN CHUAN (15-2-4-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 8 2 0 2 $58,710 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $12,135
Life: 26 5 4 6 $264,695 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $52,225

Track: 14 2 3 5 $125,510
23Nov25 Lrl7 gd 1m¸^ :46¼º 1:12^½ 1:38¼º 3g SOC 20000/30000 79 73-82 6 9¶º 9¿¡ 6¼ 5½¡ 5¼£ Hazlewood Y 118» bfL 7.80 Mosler Time123¡ Don't Wait Up123¶¢ Tops the Chart123¸¡ wpinch st, 4-5p, no bid 10
03Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :48^¼ 1:12^¹ 1:41¼¸ 3g SOC 20000/30000-c 75 60-86 8 8¶¸ 8¶^ 8¿¡ 9¶¶ 8¼¢ Toledo J 123 bL 16.20 Love Me Not123¶£ Into It126«¬ Regal Kingdom123¶ outrun, 6wd upper 9

Claimed by Doggett III Walter B. from Gallegos Jose M. for $30,000, McMahon W. Thomas - Trainer
09Aug25 Cnl4 ft 7f»» :22º¼ :44»¼ 1:21^¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 19-79 5 9 8¾¡ 8¾ 6¼¡ 5½ Toledo J 122 bL 7.00 Two Eagles River122¸ Grand Opening124¸¡ Zero Blitz120¶ ins,angled out,improvd 9
28Jun25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22»¾ :45¶¸ 1:10º¶ 3g SOC 20000/30000-c 36-98 8 5 7¿ 6¿ 5¼¡ 3¸ Rodriguez J 126 bL *.70 Brother Conway123¨μ El Divino Nino123¶£ Murray126«¬ off duel ins,angl,bid 8

Claimed by Gallegos Jose M. from DEA Thoroughbred Racing LLC for $30,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 12/68 a1 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 1/3 16 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 2/54 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 65/79

8
5-1 Pink

Jolly by Golly 64 (L)
B.g.6 Speightster - Je Suis Tizzy by Tiznow, KY
BLACK, black horsehead & neon orange, pink & turquoise "7 8 9 RACING STABLE" on white ball, neon orange, pink & turquoise bands on sleeves, pink cap

75 Own: 7 8 9 Racing Stable
Trn: Hamilton A. Smith (3-0-0-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (17-1-3-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $55,220
2025: 4 0 1 0 $6,670 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,730
Life: 23 3 4 2 $159,870 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $35,980

Track: 14 2 2 1 $69,570
26Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :47¿¼ 1:13»» 1:39¾» 3g SOC 12500 - N 69 75-79 9 5¹¡ 5º 5¸¡ 5»¢ 5¼£ Gomez K 123 fL 6.90 Dolice Vita123¸¢ First Glimpse123«¬ Tops the Chart116¸¢ wide, evenly 9
12Dec25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :46¼º 1:26¾¿ 3g SOC 8000/12500 74 93-87 1 6 5¸ 5º 3¹¡ 2¶ Gomez K 123 fL 7.40 Brother Conway116¶ Jolly by Golly123¸ Self Taught123¡ ins off duel,mv bw,gme 8
07Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¼» :46^¶ 1:11^¿ 3g Alw 54910nw1/x 78 72-65 1 7 5¸£ 8¾¡ 9¿£ 9¶^£ Carrasco V R 123 L 46.80 Bold Diversion124¶£ Chatham Up121¨μ Spring Decision121£ wstumbled start, rail 9
24Oct25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :45½^ 1:09¿¼ 3g SOC 20000/30000 78 65-63 6 5 8¸£ 6¾ 8¶¹ 7¶¾¢ Torrealba J 123 fL 19.30 Take a Hint118¸¢ Uncle Cat123¹¢ Magic Spin119¸¢ wbump start, wide 9
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 9/13 a4 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48b 1/7 a2 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48b 1/7 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 71/74

9
5-2 Aqua

Aztec 72 (L)
B.g.7 Khozan - Ephyra by Corinthian, FL
BLUE, silver star, silver sleeves, blue cap

84 $20,000 Own: Jagger Inc. & Longball Stables LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (10-0-6-1)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $750
2025: 10 1 4 1 $54,190 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 0 $36,215
Life: 34 5 7 5 $174,035 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $8,935

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 Aqu4 gd 1m»^ :47¾¸ 1:13º^ 1:39¸¹ 3g Clm 16000 66 61-86 2 8» 7º 6»¡ 3º¡ 2¨μ Rodriguez J 123 bL 3.59 Suerte121¨μ Aztec123¶ Skylander123¸¢ 4-5path turn,rallied 9
19Nov25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿º 1:12¾½ 1:43¼º 3g Clm 15000cnd 62 76-88 5 4» 4¹¡ 3¶ 2¶ 1¡ Hazlewood Y 117» bL *.80 Aztec117¡ Yodel E. A. Who122¾¢ Bestsugardaddyever122º rallied, wore down foe 5
21Oct25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¼ 1:12¼º 1:42¾^ 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 60 55-92 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2º¢ Adorno A 122 bfL 3.30 Hermoso Hombre125º¢ Aztec122¨μ Traffic Master122¨μ bid turn, dug in 2d 8

Claimed by Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC from JKX Racing for $15,000, Padilla Esteban - Trainer
18Aug25 Prx6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾º 1:13¼^ 1:44¸¼ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)-c 46-63 7 6»¢ 6»¢ 4º 4º 4¾ Martinez F 120» bfL 6.40 Missouri River125¶¡ Prince Colton125£ Silent Mode125»£ angled in, flattened 7

Claimed by JKX Racing from Sabino Jennifer B. for $15,000, Aro Michael Charles - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 8/26 8 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 7/13 a12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 1/51
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:00 p.m.



EXACTA & TRIFECTA / DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 2-3) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 2-3-4) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 2-3-4-5)

2 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000, if for $12,500, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred Claiming
Price $20,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Rio Del Valle E (L)
B.g.3 Long River - Angel Park by Blame, MD
RED, gold collar, gold zig zag yoke, black sleeves, gold sunburst on red cap

52 $16,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Jonathan Maldonado (3-0-0-0)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (14-2-0-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
09Jan26 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :47¸½ 1:14¸½ 3 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 36-52 11 8 8¶^ 6»¢ 8¾£ 6¹¡ Villalobos I 124 L 29.30 Gonzalo124¶¡ Above the Norm124¶ Sugar On Fire124¨© 5-7wd,move up,flttn 11
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 6/17 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3h 53/66 12 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1bg 20/24 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 26/62

2
10-1 White

Modranach E
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Modernist - Somethin' Unusual by Unusual Heat, MD
ROYAL BLUE, pink sash , pink cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Penny Woolley
Trn: Tim Woolley (0-0-0-0)

JEIRON BARBOSA (7-1-2-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :51bg 4/5 7 Jan 26 Fai 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/2 24 Dec 25 Fai 5F ft 1:03b 1/2 11 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :51b 5/6

3
2-1 Blue

Impressiveness 51 E (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Engage - Shrewsbury Park by Speightstown, MD
BLUE, silver star, silver sleeves, blue cap

50 $20,000 Own: Jagger, Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (10-0-6-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (17-1-3-3) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 2 $18,715 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 2 $23,915 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,715

Track: 4 0 1 1 $15,215
05Jan26 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¿» :47½º 1:13»^ 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 47 60-66 3 8 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Sanchez M J 120 5.20 J Cody120¸¡ Impressiveness120º£ Relentlessness120¶ chased turn, rallied 11
28Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22½¾ :47¶» 1:13^» 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50 90-32 2 3 4¶¢ 4» 5½£ 6¶¿£ Torrealba J 122 2.90 Palacios122¸¡ Finny112¼¢ Vida122¡ sent, gave way, 7
01Nov25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¹¾ 1:14½¼ 1:48¹¾ 2 lMsw 46000 48 63-37 5 1¸ 1¸ 2«¬ 3½¡ 6¸^¢ Chuan M 122 b 5.10 Let's Go Lando117¾¢ Paintmymasterpeace122º£ Hard Swing122¹£ ins,met bid 3-1/2,wkn 8
18Oct25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¾ :46¾¹ 1:13¹^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-35) 41 76-64 6 1 3¶ 3¨μ 3¨μ 3¨μ Chuan M 122 *2.00 Rudiobus122¨© Workhard Playhard122¨μ Impressiveness122¶¡ 3-way str bid, missed 7
26Sep25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22¿¹ :46¼º 1:05º^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 45-42 10 4 4º 3»¡ 3¿ 3¶¸¡ Rodriguez J 122 *1.50 Hell Ofa Hillbilly122º£ Caseofthemondays122½£ Impressiveness122º¢ 3wd pursuit, evenly 10
06Sep25 Lrl5 ft 5f¼^ :22¿^ :46¾¶ :59½¿ 2 lMsw 45600 61-64 4 2 3½ 3¼ 4½ 3º£* Hernandez A 122 *.70® Mo's Glitter122¶¡ Country Bumpkin115¹¢ Impressiveness122¸ wchecked inside 1/8,PL2nd 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51.2b 3/5 20 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.4bg 4/7

4
3-2 Yellow

Vida 59 E (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Blofeld - Found by Seeking the Dia, MD
RED & WHITE DIAMONDS, red sleeves, red cap

60 $20,000 Own: Euro Stable
Trn: Somraj Singh (3-0-0-0)

XAVIER PEREZ (12-1-3-2) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,008 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,900
2025: 6 0 1 3 $21,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,450
Life: 7 0 2 3 $27,038 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $10,350

Track: 5 0 1 2 $16,200
03Jan26 CT9 ft 6K»^ :23º^ :47¼½ 1:21½¼ 3 Msw 30600 52 100-71 8 7 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ Cruz A 122 bL 1.80 Digital Security122¶ Vida122¹¡ Paintmymasterpeace122¶º¡ clr1/4,lef-ld,chased 10
19Dec25 Lrl1 gds 5K»» :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¹ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 56 105-73 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 3½¢ Lyapustina T 122 bf 4.80 Rhodes122¼¡ Close the Gate122£ Vida122¸£ rail,duel,weaken late 7
28Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22½¾ :47¶» 1:13^» 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 45 97-57 6 1 2«¬ 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¾£ Lyapustina T 122 b 2.80 Palacios122¸¡ Finny112¼¢ Vida122¡ early duel between 7
07Nov25 Lrl10 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¶¼ :46¶¼ 1:04¸¿ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 42 83-68 10 4 4¸¡ 4º¢ 4¶£ 2¸¢ Lyapustina T 122 b 7.80 Polvellan122¸¢ Vida122¨μ This Is the Life122¡ wbobbled,off duel 4wd 12
25Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23^¸ :47^¼ 1:12¾¸ 2 lMsw 46500 38 80-51 1 1 1¡ 3¡ 5¹ 6¾£ Lyapustina T 122 b 35.00 Tartabull122¡ Caseofthemondays122¶ Pont Aven122¡ rail, speed, weakened 9
27Sep25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :23ºº :48º¾ 1:15^» 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20)-c 81-42 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 4½¡ Perez X 122 b 4.70 Mister Roscoe122¼¢ Good Man Dan122£ Prince of Darkness122¡ btw-ins,duel,grudgngly 8

Claimed by Euro Stable from Lady Olivia Northcliff LLC for $30,000, Flores Irvin G. - Trainer
01Sep25 Tim8 ft 4f¹^ :23^¶ :47^¿ 2 Msw 42630 71-55 3 3 3º -- 2º¡ 3»¢ Perez X 120 b 5.90 The Big Lep120¹ Warm Up the Bus110¸¢ Vida120¨μ btw 3/8,2wd chse,fade 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 10/13 12 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :52.1b 22/24

5
10-1 Green

El Papacito 36 (L1)
Ch.g.3 Echo Town - Hardrainsgonnafall by Hard Spun, PA
RED & GREEN STRIPES, purple & blue halved sleeves, red cap

24 $16,000 Own: CBC Racing Stable
Trn: Somraj Singh (3-0-0-0)

JEAN G. BRICENO (2-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,350
2025: 8 0 1 1 $16,190 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,040
Life: 8 0 1 1 $16,190 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $6,450

Track: 5 0 0 0 $4,150
30Nov25 Lrl5 gd 5K»» :23¸¿ :48¹¶ 1:08¶½ 2 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 44 93-28 6 1 1¶ 1¶ 3º 6¶¼ Lyapustina T 118 5.90 Hoppetosse118º¢ Sugar On Fire122¶¢ Gonzalo122½¢ rail, gave way 7
25Oct25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¶¹ :47½½ 1:07»¹ 2 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 41 75-17 2 1 2«¬ 2¶ 9¶» 10¶º£ Lyapustina T 122 7.10 Red Spitfire117¨μ Pippin the Warrior117¡ No More Calls122¸£ dueled, gave way 11
28Sep25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :48^º 1:14¼¶ 1:40¿¶ 2 Mcl 36000 (45-36) 45 74--- 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¼¡ 7¸» 7»¶¢ Rodriguez Y 113½ 17.30 Golden Sand117º¡ Hard Freeze115»¢ Golden Kid118¶¹¢ ins,hookd 5/16,tired 7
14Sep25 Lrl3 fm p¹» 5K¸^ :23¼½ :46¼» 1:04º½ 2 Msw 50115 77-51 8 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4¼£ Lyapustina T 122 4.90 Parkes122¶¢ Flatter My Dad122¹¡ Garage Beers122¸ pace 2-path,gave way 8
30Aug25 Tim6 ft 4f¹^ :23¸¼ :48^¹ 2 Mcl 40000 103-61 5 1 1¶ -- 1¡ 2¸ Lyapustina T 120 *1.30 Mose Smokin113¸ El Papacito120¨μ Flatter My Dad120»¢ inside,faded,lastd 2nd 6
13Aug25 Pen2 sys 5f¼^ :22½¾ :46¿¹ :59¿^ 2 Msw 34000 78-36 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ 4¶¶¡ Torres J 118 b 1.30 Expresso Bay119½¡ Constantine122¨μ Pergamon119¹£ duel outs of foe,faded 4
16Jul25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22½¹ :46¿¶ 1:05º» 2 Mcl 45000 (45-35) 41-48 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¿¢ Rodriguez Y 113½ 5.10 Lundi Loot121½ Tiz the Great119¸¢ El Papacito113¶ sharply, ins, yield1/8 6
14Jun25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :23º» :48¸¼ 1:07¸¿ 2 Msw 48005 72--- 5 6 2«¬ 6º¢ 7¸º 7º½¡ Briceno J G 120 15.00 Probably Dreaming120¹¡ G Q Worthy120¨© Let's Go Lando120¸wstumbled st,used up 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 8/26 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 37/43 12 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1bg 11/24 21 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :50.1b 22/44

6
5-1 Black

Sugar On Fire 48 E (L1)
Ch.g.3 Friesan Fire - Sugar Shack by Shackleford, MD
WHITE, black circled red & blue emblem, red bars & blue cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

46 $20,000 Own: Michael Scheffres
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (4-1-0-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (20-3-0-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,530 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 3 0 $16,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,520
Life: 7 0 3 1 $18,670 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,520

Track: 5 0 2 1 $14,570
09Jan26 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :47¸½ 1:14¸½ 3 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 46 104-54 1 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 3¸¡ Cruz A 124 b 4.00 Gonzalo124¶¡ Above the Norm124¶ Sugar On Fire124¨©wbobbl st,ins pair,fade 11
21Dec25 Lrl3 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¼ :47¼¹ 1:12¾º 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 43 69-52 7 2 2¹ 3¡ 2¸ 2» Cruz A 122 b 3.90 Inno Hurry Early122» Sugar On Fire122¸ Above the Norm122¶£ wbump start, faded 9
30Nov25 Lrl5 gd 5K»» :23¸¿ :48¹¶ 1:08¶½ 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 38 73-57 1 5 4¹ 5¼¡ 4¾ 2º¢ Cruz A 122 b 11.00 Hoppetosse118º¢ Sugar On Fire122¶¢ Gonzalo122½¢ rail,4w 3/16,angled in 7
25Oct25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¶¹ :47½½ 1:07»¹ 2 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 32 62-30 3 3 3¸ 5¹¡ 8¶^ 8¿¡ Mena R E 118 b 17.90 Red Spitfire117¨μ Pippin the Warrior117¡ No More Calls122¸£ inside, gave way 11
11Oct25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¶½ :48^^ 1:14¸^ 2 Mcl 7500 (12.5-7.5) 26 62-50 4 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹¡ Mena R E 118 b 42.60 Williston Warrior117¹¡ Sugar On Fire118º¢ Tug119»wspeed,kept on,svd plc 8
27Sep25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :50^^ 1:16¼^ 1:43»½ 2 Mcl 12500 (12.5-7.5) 34-23 10 4¶¡ 4¸ 7º¡ 8¿ 9¶¾¢ Cruz A 118 38.40 Duck Duck Goose118¸¢ Moral Power118¸¡ Donut Dust118¶ trkd3w,retreated3/8 10
13Sep25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¸^ :47¸¸ 1:06»¼ 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 31-22 10 8 4»¡ 8¶¸ 8¶» 7¶¼¡ Ruiz J 122 28.70 Mo Missile122¡ Golden Sand117¹ In Honor of Jeff122¸¡ briefly chased outside 10
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 18/20

7
12-1Orange

Phantom Gold E (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Golden Lad - Phantom Shot by Kodiak Kowboy, MD
WHITE, cerise collar, braces & cuffs, cerise bars on sleeves, white cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Patricia V. Haun Beck
Trn: Milan Milosevic (4-0-0-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (16-3-1-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51bg 13/19 4 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:07b 11/12 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.3bg 62/66 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 54/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-3-6-1 LRL-01/23/2026-2

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 3-4) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 3-4-5)

3 Laurel Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred Claiming
Price $30,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Our Ham Sandwich 46 E (L1)
B.g.3 Improbable - Starr of Quality by First Dude, MD
WHITE, green dots, green sleeves, green cap

34 $20,000 Own: Tanterra Stables
Trn: Kieron Magee (2-0-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (14-1-1-1) 113½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 4 0 1 0 $8,140 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,420
Life: 4 0 1 0 $8,140 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,340

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,940
23Nov25 Lrl9 gd 1B¶¶^ :49¼¾ 1:14½¸ 1:49»» 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 41 49-43 5 4¸¡ 4¹¢ 4¼¡ 6½¢ 6¶¶ Kocakaya G 122 b 25.60 Tactics122¨μ Tiz the Great117£ Lino's Fire122¶£ track2-3p, wknd5p lane 9
19Oct25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48¾¼ 1:15»¼ 1:43½º 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 40 45-34 7 6º 6¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Hernandez J F 122 b 5.10 My Boy Bud122¡ Our Ham Sandwich122¹¡ Birdy Whisper122¶¸ 5-4p, bid1/4, ran on 7
28Sep25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :48^º 1:14¼¶ 1:40¿¶ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 58-20 3 5» 5º¡ 7¶^ 6¸¶ 6¸¾ Lopez C E 122 b 7.70 Golden Sand117º¡ Hard Freeze115»¢ Golden Kid118¶¹¢ wbrk out,bmped,tired 7
13Sep25 Cnl2 fm h¶^ 5K»^ :21¿¾ :45^º 1:03ºº 2 Moc 50000cnd 9-53 6 9 8¶¸ 8¶º 8¶¸ 8¿¡ Esquivel E 119 b 26.60 Spidey Man119«¬ Cowboy Roy119¸ Bala de Plata119»¢ woff slow,no menace 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 49/68 9 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 5/16 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 29/66 a20 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 1/5

2
4-1 White

Bigshot Ness E (L1)
Ch.g.3 Uncle Lino - Krista's Persona by Noonmark, MD
BLUE, silver star, silver sleeves, blue cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Jagger, Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (10-0-6-1)

MARTIN CHUAN (15-2-4-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.1b 4/5 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1bg 24/48 13 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/20 7 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 11/15

3
20-1 Blue

Treasure Our Time (L1)
Ch.g.3 Eclipticalspraline - Treasure Time by Maclean's Music, MD
ORANGE & WHITE BLOCKS, white "T" on orange sleeves, orange cap

30 $30,000 Own: Short Straw Stable & Catherine Rose Jager
Trn: Flint W. Stites (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $630 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $630 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22º¾ :46º½ 1:11¾¾ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 41-30 4 7 7¼¢ 7¼ 6¶^ 5¶¾£ Inirio M J 122 f 9.90 Miami Kaz122¼£ Sunchill122¾ React122¶£ wbump st,3-2p,no menace 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 5/9 3 Jan 26 Pen 5F ft 1:01.2bg 1/2 4 Dec 25 Pen 5F ft 1:04.2bg 5/6 28 Nov 25 Pen 5F ft 1:02.4b 5/6

4
5-1 Yellow

Paid Vacation 42 E (L1)
B.g.3 Paynter - Kiss the Princess by Any Given Saturday, MD
NAVY BLUE & GRAY DIAMONDS, gray diamond band on navy blue sleeves, navy blue cap

47 $30,000 Own: Avalon Farm, N R S Stable & Terp Racing LLC
Trn: Timothy L. Keefe (4-3-0-1)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (6-2-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,970 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $900
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,970 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $900

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,970
13Dec25 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :50»½ 1:16¹» 1:42¹^ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 39 30-51 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 5º£ 5¾¡ Chavez A 122 b 9.90 Lino's Fire122¡ Greyline Station122¹¡ Finny112¹ prompt,off ins upr,wkn 6
23Nov25 Lrl9 gd 1B¶¶^ :49¼¾ 1:14½¸ 1:49»» 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 31 59-56 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 3¹¡ 5¹ Chavez A 122 b 29.50 Tactics122¨μ Tiz the Great117£ Lino's Fire122¶£ inside, 3p str, 1paced 9
01Nov25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¹¾ 1:14½¼ 1:48¹¾ 2 lMsw 46000 51-41 1 2¸ 4¹¡ 5¾¡ 6¶¸ 5¶½£ Chavez A 122 b 73.30 Let's Go Lando117¾¢ Paintmymasterpeace122º£ Hard Swing122¹£ ins-2w,angl 3/8,fade 8
26Sep25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22¿¹ :46¼º 1:05º^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 23-21 6 7 8½¢ 8¶^ 5¶» 6¸¶ Cruz A 122 b 44.10 Hell Of Hillbilly122º£ Caseofthemondays122½£ Impressiveness122º¢ wbrk out,bmp,stdy 5/16 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 13/19 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 10/32 a12 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 1/4

5
9-2 Green

No More Calls 52 E (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Kobe's Back - Stormy Love Affair by Stormy Atlantic, MD
SILVER, silver "B & C" on red ball, red dot stripe on sleeves, red cap

48 $30,000 Own: B and C Stable
Trn: Kieron Magee (2-0-0-0)

JEAN G. BRICENO (2-0-1-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,400
2025: 8 0 1 2 $16,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 9 0 1 2 $16,530 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 5 0 1 2 $13,430
10Jan26 Lrl5 gds 7f¼^ :23^» :47»¸ 1:27¾^ 3 Mcl 40000 (40-32) 52 100-53 2 9 6º¡ 6º 7¿ 7¸^£ Torrealba J 124 bL 42.40 Close the Gate124¿£ Pont Aven124¶£ Greyline Station124º¡ 2-4wd, gave way 10
14Nov25 Lrl10 ft 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :46¾½ 1:11½» 2 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5)-c 53 41-50 7 1 4¹¡ 2» 2¶^ 2¶»¢ Briceno J G 122 b 2.40 Biker Baley117¶»¢ No More Calls122¶¢ Gonzalo122¶ 4-3w,move 5/16,wllng 9

Claimed by B and C Stable from Long Eric Y. for $20,000, Boniface Kevin C. - Trainer
25Oct25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¶¹ :47½½ 1:07»¹ 2 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 50 35-51 7 10 9¼¢ 8»¢ 2¸¡ 3£ Briceno J G 122 b 11.80 Red Spitfire117¨μ Pippin the Warrior117¡ No More Calls122¸£ wbump start,rail turn 11
13Sep25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23¸^ :47¸¸ 1:06»¼ 2 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 25-48 8 4 5¼¡ 3º¡ 4º¡ 4¼ Briceno J G 122 b 55.90 Mo Missile122¡ Golden Sand117¹ In Honor of Jeff122¸¡ between foes,no bid 10
23Aug25 Cnl5 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :48»¿ 1:12¹½ 1:37½½ 2 Moc 50000 53-41 8 2¶¡ 3¡ 4¸¡ 5¾ 7¶¶¢ Karamanos H 119 b 4.60 Smols119«¬ Original Score119¶¡ Colt Forty Seven119¸ prsd 2w,3w1/4,faded 8
08Aug25 Del7 fm p¸» *7K¶^ :24ºº :49¶¿ 1:33¼º 2 Msw 45000 90-59 7 7 4¹¡ 3¹ 2¹ 5¶¢ Briceno J G 118 b 9.10 Empire of Glory118¨μ Leverage118¨μ Renovator119¨μ whopst, 3wbid, no close 7
18Jul25 Cnl6 ft u 5Kº^ :22»¾ :46¼½ 1:06^^ 2 Msw 70000 58-48 3 5 6»¢ 5»£ 7º¡ 5¶^£ Briceno J G 119 b 30.60 Longhi119º£ Richeztoo119¨μ Noahs Pride120¹¢ wbrk in air,bmpd,2-4p 11
03Jul25 Del1 ft 5fº¾ :22¹¹ :46º¹ :58»» 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 30-32 2 7 6¸¡ 5¸£ 5º 6¶¹ Lopez P 119 b 8.90 Majestic Blue119º¡ Magic Mikey119¶£ Williston Warrior119«¬ slowst, 3wturn, wknd 7
07Jun25 Lrl2 ft 5f»^ :24¶¹ :48½^ 1:01»º 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 64-23 4 4 2¶ 2¸¡ 3¼¡ 3¶¼¡ Briceno J G 120 b 9.60 Thosewerethedays120¸¢ Dancing Denae120¶º¢ No More Calls120¸wstp slw,3-2w,bid,faded 5
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 12/17 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 38/68

6
2-1 Black

Tiz the Great 52 E (L1)
Ch.g.3 Tiz the Law - Great Hostess by Great Notion, MD
PINK, green "WILL WIN STABLE", green sleeves, green cap

55 $30,000 Own: AJ Will Win Stables, LLC
Trn: Henry Walters (2-0-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 1 $19,400 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $10,900
Life: 6 0 2 1 $19,400 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,100

Track: 3 0 1 0 $8,400
13Dec25 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :50»½ 1:16¹» 1:42¹^ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 55 30-51 4 3¹ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 6¼¢ 6¾¡ Hazlewood Y 117» b *1.70 Lino's Fire122¡ Greyline Station122¹¡ Finny112¹ 3wd,angled 7wd,fade 6
23Nov25 Lrl9 gd 1B¶¶^ :49¼¾ 1:14½¸ 1:49»» 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 48 59-60 8 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 2¨μ Hazlewood Y 117» b 2.40 Tactics122¨μ Tiz the Great117£ Lino's Fire122¶£w3-2p,drft out1/16,nail 9
19Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¼ :46¶¹ 1:12º¿ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20)-c 44 ---58 3 6 7¶¸ 7¶» 6¶¹ 5¼¡ Marquez C 122 b 4.30 Prince of Darkness122¶£ Golden Kid122¸£ Palacios122¸wbobbled, 4-5p, kept on 8

Claimed by AJ Will Win Stables, LLC from Blanford Charles for $30,000, Pecoraro Anthony - Trainer
25Sep25 Del7 sys 6f¸^ :22¾¼ :46¸¼ 1:13¹^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-35)-w 43 55-66 1 5 5¹¢ 3¸ 3¸ 5¸¡ Rodriguez J 119 b 8.10 Coloma119¶¡ Raging Cajun119¨© Workhard Playhard112«¬ split, 5w, flattened 7
01Aug25 Del3 my u 1m»¼ :49¹¾ 1:15º¹ 1:42¹¾ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-35)-w 45-48 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3» 3¾¡ Rodriguez J 118 b *1.50 Our Day Will Come118¸¢ Coloma118¼¢ Tiz the Great118º¢ ins, no bid, show 6
16Jul25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22½¹ :46¿¶ 1:05º» 2 Mcl 45000 (45-35)-w 27-54 6 4 4¸ 3¶ 3¹ 2½ Rodriguez J 119 b 1.80 Lundi Loot121½ Tiz the Great119¸¢ El Papacito113¶ split, 3wbid, 2nd 6
Workout(s): a4 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/12 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 27/32 18 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :36b 2/5 12 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2bg 7/17

7
9-2 Orange

Master Schemer 36 E (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Blofeld - Missy Kim by Louis Quatorze, MD
ORANGE & GREEN DIAMONDS, orange band on green sleeves, orange cap

55 $30,000 Own: Mrs. E. Allen Murray, Jr.
Trn: Linda L. Albert (3-1-0-1)

MATILDA BURNHAM (9-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,000
13Dec25 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :50»½ 1:16¹» 1:42¹^ 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 27-53 6 4º 4¸¡ 2¶ 4º¡ 4½ Burnham M 122 12.80 Lino's Fire122¡ Greyline Station122¹¡ Finny112¹ wawkward st,used 4wd 6
28Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22½¾ :47¶» 1:13^» 2 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 13-56 3 6 7¶¸ 7¿£ 4½¡ 4¿¢ Burnham M 122 21.70 Palacios122¸¡ Finny112¼¢ Vida122¡ 4wd 1/4,by-faders 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 45/60 23 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :50.3b 38/48 14 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3bg 33/38 7 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :51bg 24/28

8
20-1 Pink

Boorada
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Always Dreaming - Lucetta's On Fire by Friesan Fire, KY
WHITE, black "M", black sleeves, black cap

25 $25,000 Own: Marcus Meyer & Robert S. Dial
Trn: Timothy M. Vick (1-0-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (13-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
20Dec25 Lrl3 ft 7f¼^ :22½¿ :46º½ 1:27^º 2 Msw 47500 33-25 2 7 7¶¹ 7¶º 7¶» 7¸¾¡ Vargas J E 115½ b 36.30 Awesome Andy117¸¡ Ballinaclash122¹¢ Matthew's Ticket122£ slow start, trailed 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.2b 9/12 20 Nov 25 Del 3F ft :36.1bg 1/1 13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50bg 28/35 25 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 50/60
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Our Ham Sandwich - has been gelded since last start.

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 4-5) /10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 4-5-6) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 4-5-6-7)

4 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $8,000 Or Less In Their Last
Three Starts or Claiming Price $12,500-10,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 23 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races
Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Could Be a Cougar 64 (L)
B.m.6 Weigelia - Animalistic by Animal Kingdom, PA
WHITE, light blue circled "H", white and light blue halved sleeves, light blue cap

63 Own: Hardesty Stables
Trn: Michael M. Moore (3-1-0-0)

KENDRY RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 12 3 1 1 $73,557 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $25,310
Life: 27 8 3 2 $206,102 Distance: 20 7 2 2 $171,332

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Nov25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46¾¾ 1:14¶¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 64 97-67 7 3 1«¬ 1º 1¹ 3¶¢ Rivera K 115½ L 2.80 Tempest Rising122¡ Mended We Stand115£ Could Be a Cougar115¶ long lead, faltered 8
15Oct25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22»¶ :46¹¶ 1:13^¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 63 79-68 10 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¸£ Rivera K 118½ L *1.50 Could Be a Cougar118¸£ Solemn Oath122¨© Miss M M122£ vied, clear,stayd safe 10

Claimed by Hardesty Stables from Neilson David L. for $7,500, Padilla Hugo O. - Trainer
29Sep25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¼¸ :46¶¶ 1:11»» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 59 61-75 2 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1¹£ Rivera K 115½ L *.90 Could Be a Cougar115¹£ Bucks Some122¸ Sonadora Girl122¶¡ step slow, rushed up 6
08Sep25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22º¸ :46¹¼ 1:12º¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 37-50 5 6 4º¡ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4»¢ Bowman A 122 L *1.40 Solemn Oath122¸£ Sonadora Girl122¡ Sue Ellen Mishkin115¸ bid turn, flattened 7
18Aug25 Prx10 mys 6fº^ :21¿» :45¶¹ 1:10¶¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)-c 68-51 5 5 3¹ 5¾£ 7¶¼ 8¶¿¢ Rodriguez J 125 L 4.00 Chipotle Pepper125» Creative Copy125¶£ Goldcrest118¹£ brief speed, gave way 9

Claimed by Neilson David L. from South View Stables and Delcane, Anna Lisa for $7,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
Workout(s): a16 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 1/17 a30 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 1/11

2
6-1 White

Anotherhope 68 E (L)
B.f.4 Union Rags - Striking Impact by Smart Strike, MD
RED, white "NO GUTS NO GLORY", white dice & cuffs on green sleeves, red cap

66 $12,500 Own: No Guts No Glory Farm
Trn: John J. Robb (8-0-3-1)

XAVIER PEREZ (12-1-3-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 15 4 4 2 $98,880 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $9,190
Life: 18 4 6 2 $115,050 Distance: 9 4 2 0 $80,220

Track: 15 3 5 2 $90,650
27Dec25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23^¹ :47»º 1:13¹» 3gk SOC 16000/16000 68 48-79 8 4 5½ 4¹¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Rodriguez Y 120» bL 4.70 Anita Beer123¨© Anotherhope120¶¢ Krissi N117¶¢ shift 4-5w,bmp,duel,gm 9
07Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :47¿¶ 1:14¶» 1:40¹º 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 68 65-70 7 7»¡ 6º 4¶ 3¹ 3¸£ Rodriguez Y 120» bL 9.60 Ade122¨© Fitness118¸£ Anotherhope120º¡ wbump st, 5-4p, evenly 8
16Nov25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¹ :46¿º 1:12½½ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 69 38-63 6 7 6» 6½¡ 5½¡ 4¹£ Rodriguez Y 119» bL 3.60 Lost River124¹ Bond's Belle123£ Ade121¨© 3-4wd turn,mild rally 9
26Oct25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :46¿¼ 1:12¼¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 67 46-69 8 1 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨μ Rodriguez Y 118» bL 3.70 Anotherhope118¨μ Bond's Belle121¶ On a Proud Note123¶¡ 4w,drift in,left lead 9
05Oct25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22¿¾ :46¾¶ 1:12¼º 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 64 34-62 3 5 4»¡ 5¸¢ 3¶ 1¸¢ Rodriguez Y 113½ bL 3.30 Anotherhope113¸¢ Bond's Belle121¡ Whatta World123¶£ 2-3wd turn,driving 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 4/18

3
12-1 Blue

Isabella's Glory 57 E (L)
Ch.m.7 Lea - Inglorious Song by Broken Vow, MD
BRIGHT BLUE, block letter "D" on white ball, bright blue chevrons on white sleeves, bright blue cuffs, bright blue cap

60 Own: Barak Farm & Dino's Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (17-4-1-2)

DARWIN L. RODRIGUEZ (4-2-0-1) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 0 $12,210
2025: 11 2 0 2 $45,913 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 3 $17,992
Life: 44 7 5 9 $280,602 Distance: 8 1 0 2 $35,587

Track: 39 6 4 8 $237,199
21Dec25 Lrl9 ft 1m¸^ :47¿º 1:14¿¼ 1:42¼» 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 54 26-64 1 8¶º 8¶¿ 7¾¡ 5»¡ 1¡ Briceno J G 123 bfL 3.30 Isabella's Glory123¡ Honor the Truth119¹ Major Houlihan119¸ rated,5wd, driving 8
07Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :50¼¼ 1:15¼¹ 1:55¿» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 55 42-58 3 3¸ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 5¼ 4º Hazlewood Y 118» bfL 8.70 Genieinabridle123¨μ Golden Charm123¹¡ Ribbonsinherhair123¨μ 4p 5/16,7p str, no bid 6
27Nov25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :48¶º 1:14¸» 1:40½º 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 59 32-52 1 9¶º 9¶¸ 8¾£ 5¶^ 3¶¶¢ Briceno J G 123 bfL 5.30 Ribbonsinherhair126½£ Watch Your Tone113¹¡ Isabella's Glory123¨© wbump start,8wd 1/4 9
22Aug25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :23¸½ :47¹^ 1:27¼¼ 3gk SOC 5000/10000-c 55-63 6 8 8¾¢ 7¶¸ 7¿¡ 4¶¶ Diaz, Jr. S 120 bfL 13.40 Charge Nurse122¸£ Seven Natty Patty117¼£ Mor Mor Mor122¶¡ wawk st,4p,fan6p lane 8

Claimed by Rofe Jean L. from Parram Derrick A. for $10,000, Parram Derrick A. - Trainer
22Jun25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :46¾½ 1:24½½ 3gk SOC 12500/20000 ---60 6 6 7¶^ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶^ Corujo L 123 bfL 22.60 Neolithica123º¡ I Can Do It123¨μ Peyton Elizabeth123¶¡ lagged off ins,no bid 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 30/68 a10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :49.2b 1/25 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 49/67 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 31/79

4
9-2 Yellow

Lady Zeta 69 E (L)
B.m.7 Midshipman - Lemon Patch by Lemon Drop Kid, MD
NAVY BLUE, green hoops, green bands on sleeves, green cap

75 $12,500 Own: Golden Lion Racing
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (9-0-1-1)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (16-3-1-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 0 1 $96,560
2025: 12 4 2 2 $95,860 Off (Dirt): 14 5 1 3 $127,186
Life: 51 13 9 8 $424,876 Distance: 23 7 5 4 $204,575

Track: 16 5 2 4 $175,576
16Nov25 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¶¿ :45¾¼ 1:03½¹ 3gk SOC 8000/12500-c 81 104-74 1 4 3¶ 4¸ 3¸ 4¹¢ Vargas J E 116½ bL 4.70 River Tay126¶¢ Wonder Girl126¶ Fivecommatwo114¶wbump 5/8,flattned out 10

Claimed by Golden Lion Racing from Kaya Gokmen for $12,500, Magee Kieron - Trainer
11Oct25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¼½ :47^» 1:25¾¶ 3gkjShp 12500cnd 83 59-50 5 4 2¸ 4º¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¼* Karamanos H 119 bL 8.30 Neolithica124«¬ Cluck Cluck126¸£ I Can Do It118¶¡ gave way,PL6th 8
20Sep25 Del4 gd p¾ 5f¶^ :22»¹ :46¶¹ :57½¸ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 89-91 10 2 4¸¡ 7¹£ 5º¢ 7¶£ Chuan M 122 bL 3.20 White Lilacs122¶ Baby Blocks125«¬ Expecting a Winner122¨μ 5w, back, mild rally 10
20Aug25 Cnl6 fm hº^ 5K¸^ :22¸^ :44º¼ 1:02»¶ 3gk Ocl 16000cnd-N 80-93 6 4 4º 4º 3¹ 3¶ Karamanos H 121 bL 3.90 Sally's Gold123¨μ Baby Blocks123£ Lady Zeta121¨μ 2-3w,moved out,up show 8
19Jul25 Cnl8 fm o¶^^ 5K¼^ :22¸¶ :44»¾ 1:02¹¾ 3gk Clm 16000-c 78-93 2 2 3¸ 3¹ 2«¬ 1¶ Sanchez M J 122 bL 4.20 Lady Zeta122¶ Patria115¸ Wonder Girl122¶¢ insd,4w3/16,edged past 12

Claimed by Kaya Gokmen from Top Notch Racing for $16,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
Workout(s): a18 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49b 1/18 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 40/59 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 31/84 7 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :36.2b 5/15

5
8-1 Green

Velvet Vixen 68 (L)
B.m.5 Maximus Mischief - Deceive by Tiznow, KY
WHITE, white "JJ" on green shamrock on black ball, black bars on green sleeves, white cap

66 $12,500 Own: Jean Mahoney & Lucky Stables LLC
Trn: Miguel Vera (0-0-0-0)

JEAN G. BRICENO (2-0-1-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $5,870
2025: 12 1 1 4 $29,202 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,610
Life: 26 3 1 5 $76,562 Distance: 13 0 1 2 $14,730

Track: 10 0 1 1 $10,850
10Oct25 Lrl10 fm p 5K¼^ :22^º :45^¿ 1:02¿º 3gk SOC 12500/20000 72 106-80 5 4 4¸ 3¸¡ 4¸ 5¹£ Briceno J G 123 bL 35.20 Mystic Seaport126£ Sugar Bee123¶£ On the Payroll123¨© aim inside, faded 7
27Sep25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¸ :45¾½ :52¹» 3gk SOC 5000 - N 73 79-77 6 3 6¸¢ -- 7¹¢ 3¸¢ Briceno J G 120 bL 2.40 Stryda122¶ Dolce Veloce122¶¢ Velvet Vixen120¡ bid5w1/4, willingly 8
28Aug25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹^ :45¼¸ 1:12½¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 99-71 3 3 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹¢ Hazlewood Y 116½ bL 5.10 Golden Eib Micrphn121¸ Ritabook125¶¢ Velvet Vixen116¹ 5p turn,7p str,fade1/8 7
30Jul25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¼ :46^¿ 1:11¸^ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 72-76 5 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ 3»¢ Briceno J G 125 bL 2.30 Compass Fire125¹¢ Hot Dance121¸ Velvet Vixen125¹¡ 2p,cue5/16,faded4p str 5
03Jul25 Del4 ft u 5fº¾ :22½¹ :45¾^ :57¼¿ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 31-80 6 1 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¼¢ Briceno J G 121 bL 9.10 Velvet Vixen121¼¢ Gilda's Girl121¡ Roadrunner the Cat123¡ led throughout 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 8/18 a15 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :36.4b 1/5

6
5-1 Black

Skip Thru Da Fire 56 E (L)
Ch.m.5 Friesan Fire - Skipperdee by Giant's Causeway, MD
BLUE & RED HALVES, red & blue stars on silver belt, red & blue stars on silver sleeves, silver cap

62 $10,000 Own: Corrales Racing LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (17-4-1-2)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 114»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 19 3 1 3 $84,016 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 2 $52,370
Life: 38 7 3 7 $164,783 Distance: 15 3 0 4 $56,875

Track: 29 6 2 7 $142,712
26Dec25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¹ :46¿½ 1:12¿¾ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 56 71-82 3 3 3º¡ 3¹ 2«¬ 1¨μ Hazlewood Y 118» bL 7.50 Skip Thru Da Fire118¨μ Watch Your Tone113¶^¢ Lost River125¶¢ 4wd 1/4, late duel 7
05Dec25 Lrl8 gd 6f¼^ :23¸½ :47^¹ 1:13¿º 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 54 10-61 4 4 6¶¸ 7¶» 5¶¸ 3¾ Vargas J E 116½ bL 20.30 I Believe in Magic119¹¡ Lady Charlotte126º¡ Skip Thru Da Fire116¨μ lagged,ins,belatedly 7
27Nov25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :48¶º 1:14¸» 1:40½º 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 59 62-44 5 4¶¡ 6¹¡ 7¼¢ 6¶^ 5¶¼ Hazlewood Y 118» bL 5.90 Ribbonsinherhair126½£ Watch Your Tone113¹¡ Isabella's Glory123¨© fractious gate,tired 9
31Oct25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :48½½ 1:14¶¾ 1:48^¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 58 62-60 5 4¶¡ 4¼ 4½¡ 3¾ 3¶¶¡ Hazlewood Y 118» bL 3.60 Genieinabridle123¹¢ Ribbonsinherhair122¾¢ Skip Thru Da Fire118¨μ 4-5w,floated out 3/8 7
11Oct25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23¼½ :47^» 1:25¾¶ 3gkjShp 12500cnd 65 38-51 2 6 6» 8¶^ 8¶º 6¶»£*Chavez A 116 bL 42.10 Neolithica124«¬ Cluck Cluck126¸£ I Can Do It118¶¡ wide turn,no factor,PL5th 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :49.3b 2/25 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 9/43 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 7/34 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 17/84

7
9-2 Orange

Lady Charlotte 66 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Great Notion - Delightfullstorm by Stormy Atlantic, MD
BLUE, gold "SW", blue, gold & white diamonds on sleeves, gold cap

64 Own: SpergerWay Stable
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (10-0-2-3)

MARTIN CHUAN (15-2-4-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 6 2 2 0 $37,380 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $49,490
Life: 19 4 3 4 $115,710 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $30,470

Track: 19 4 3 4 $115,710
05Dec25 Lrl8 gd 6f¼^ :23¸½ :47^¹ 1:13¿º 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd-c 68 93-71 5 1 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ Boyce F 126 bL *.50 I Believe in Magic119¹¡ Lady Charlotte126º¡ Skip Thru Da Fire116¨μ met bid,duel,angl,gme 7

Claimed by SpergerWay Stable from Ferguson Kevin for $7,500, Gaudet Lacey - Trainer
02Nov25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22½¿ :46º¹ 1:12»¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 66 86-71 3 3 1¡ 1» 1º 1¹¡ Boyce F 123 bL *1.50 Ldy Charlotte123¹¡ Royal Seamstress119¼¡ Put a Rock On It123¶¢ outs bid,open up,drvng 7
10Oct25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :22½¼ :46¶¼ 1:05¶½ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)nw1/6mx 59 85-66 4 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 2º 2¼¢ Boyce F 123 bL 2.30 She's a Gem117¼¢ Lady Charlotte123¨μ Royal Seamstress119¼ vied bw-ins,angl,wllng 7
27Sep25 Lrl1 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23º» :45¿¸ 1:03¹» 3gk SOC 8000/12500 60 73-81 6 7 3¸¡ 3¹ 4º¡ 4¹ Boyce F 123 bL 10.70 Wonder Girl126¡ Quick Power Nap123¶¡ Social Whirl119¶ 3wd,chased,evenly 7
22Feb25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23¶^ :46¸¼ 1:11»¶ 4gkjAlw 48300nw1/b/x 79-74 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º 7½¡ Hamilton W 123 bL 55.70 Takethemoneyhoney123¸ Spencer Tiara123¡ Bondiva123¶¢ rate 4w,bid,duel,wknd 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 12/68 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 63/74 26 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.2h 2/82

8
7-2 Pink

On a Proud Note 77 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Cloud Computing - Kela's Pride by Kela, MD
ROYAL BLUE, royal blue "S" interlaced with black "J" on white diamond outlined in black, royal blue cap

68 $12,500 Own: Joanne Shankle
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-1)

J.G. TORREALBA (19-2-2-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 4 4 1 $87,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 4 2 $91,265 Distance: 8 2 2 2 $49,485

Track: 8 2 2 2 $47,865
13Dec25 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :22½¿ :46¼º 1:06¹¹ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 74 102-83 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1º£ Torrealba J 125 bL *1.30 On a Proud Note125º£ Bond's Belle123¸¡ Lost River125¡ 2wd bid, driving 6
26Oct25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :46¿¼ 1:12¼¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd-v 70 9-66 5 9 9½ 8¾¢ 7½¢ 3¶¢ Maldonado C 123 bL *1.30 Anotherhope118¨μ Bond's Belle121¶ On a Proud Note123¶¡wtroubld st,angl 7w,gme 9
12Sep25 Cnl2 ft 6Kº» :22¼» :46^º 1:16½¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd-v 79-76 1 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Carrasco V R 118 bL *1.90 On a Proud Note118£ Betsylicious122½ Chublin122º inside,repelled foe1/8 8
06Aug25 Cnl4 ft 6f»» :21½¸ :44»» 1:10^¹ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L-c 68-74 4 4 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 2¶ 1¸¢ Karamanos H 119 bL 2.50 On a Proud Note119¸¢ Genuine Peril122º¡ Long Gone Sally118¶¡ 2-3p,5w1/4,mild urging 7

Claimed by Shankle Joanne from R. D. M. Racing Stable for $12,500, Trombetta Michael J. - Trainer
16Jul25 Cnl1 ft 5K»^ :22»º :45ºº 1:04^» 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 66-66 8 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Karamanos H 119 bL 2.90 Lost River118¨μ On a Proud Note119¶¡ Countryclub Couple122¶£ 2p turn,came4w,ran on 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 25/60 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 3/66 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 23/43 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 19/62
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 5-6) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 5-6-7) / 20 cent CHESAPEAKE PICK 6 (RACES
5-6-7-8-9-10)

5 Laurel Park
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since July 23 or Which Have Never Won Four
Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 23 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500, if for $6,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For
$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Honor the Truth 56 E (L)
B.m.6 Honor Code - Cowgirl Creed by Sharp Humor, MD
YELLOW, yellow band on green sleeves, yellow cap

61 $7,500 Own: Old Coach Farm
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (10-1-4-2)

RAUL E. MENA (12-1-5-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $565
2025: 10 1 2 2 $26,640 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 2 $17,090
Life: 30 4 5 5 $117,095 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $14,740

Track: 19 3 5 1 $89,565
21Dec25 Lrl9 ft 1m¸^ :47¿º 1:14¿¼ 1:42¼» 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 60 56-63 8 6½¢ 5¶^ 4¹¡ 3¸ 2¡ Mena R E 119 L 4.40 Isabella's Glory123¡ Honor the Truth119¹ Major Houlihan119¸ urged early,led late 8
28Nov25 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¾ 1:14^º 1:48½¶ 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 59 36-63 4 8¶» 8¶» 8¶º 5¿¡ 2¼¢ Mena R E 119 L 17.10 Missy Boss126¼¢ Honor the Truth119¶ Major Houlihan119¹¢ wstumble,bump start 8
25Sep25 Del6 sys 1m»¼ :48º¶ 1:13¿¶ 1:41¸» 3gk Clm 5000 58 39-62 5 5¼¡ 5¿ 5½ 5¿ 3½¢ Mena R E 121 L 5.20 Maddie Ten124£ Viking Queen121¼¡ Honor the Truth121¨μ off pace, up for show 6
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50.2b 33/35 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :49.3b 25/64 28 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 14/18

2
9-2 White

By the Glass 60 (L)
Ch.m.5 Vino Rosso - Aurora Point by Malibu Moon, KY
TEAL, purple sash, teal bars on purple sleeves, purple cap

65 $7,500 Own: Steeplechase Farm
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (10-1-4-2)

J.G. TORREALBA (19-2-2-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,805
2025: 4 1 0 1 $24,430 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $10,130
Life: 17 3 0 5 $81,205 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $27,230

Track: 9 3 0 1 $58,580
05Dec25 Lrl7 gd 1B¶¶^ :49¸º 1:15¹¿ 1:49^^ 3gk Alw 50735nw1/x 63 66-57 7 6º£ 6¼ 6¾¡ 7¿¡ 6¶½¢ Mena R E 123 bL 71.90 Intrepid Mo117» Audibly123º£ Arise My Love122¹ 4wd turns, no factor 8
15Nov25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¹ 1:13º¼ 1:45¿¹ 3gk Alw 49500nw1/x 58 64-65 1 6¹£ 7º¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¹ 4¶»¡ Mena R E 123 bL 39.90 Atlantis Queen116»¢ Intrepid Mo121¶^¢ Paradise Wins121«¬ swung out 1/8,trying 7
21Mar25 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :50^¸ 1:15º¿ 1:41¸¸ 4gk Clm 25000 (25-20)nw3/L 41-74 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ 1¨μ Hamilton W 126 bL 3.80 By the Glass126¨μ Gilda's Girl126º¢ Audibly126«¬ inside,swung out 1/8 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :52.3b 67/68 28 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50.2b 9/18

3
15-1 Blue

Mainstream Sellout 59 (L)
B.m.5 Astern (AUS) - My Victoria Rose by Girolamo, NY
BLACK, green star, green cap

59 $7,500 Own: Niall Saville
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-1)

MATILDA BURNHAM (9-1-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 1 0 $48,290
2025: 8 1 1 0 $25,380 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $14,430
Life: 24 4 2 1 $89,915 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $28,580

Track: 7 0 1 0 $9,960
27Dec25 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :50¾» 1:16»¼ 1:50¶¿ 3gk Alw 55615nw1/x 66 37-34 5 4£ 2¹ 5½¡ 6¶º 6¸^¡ Burnham M 123 bL 46.20 Arise My Love122¨μ Old Bay118«¬ Dazzy123¸ 4-3wd turns,faltered 6
27Nov25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :48¶º 1:14¸» 1:40½º 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 79 74-52 8 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 4¶¶¢ Burnham M 123 bL 11.20 Ribbonsinherhair126½£ Watch Your Tone113¹¡ Isabella's Glory123¨© duel between,faded 9
15Nov25 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 1Nº^ :48½¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:48º¶ 3gk Alw 53205nw1/x 78 87-73 10 3¸ 3¶ 3¸ 10¿¢ 10¶¶£ Burnham M 123 bL 76.70 Tap the Champagne123¼ Worth a Dime124¡ Doesn'thurttoflirt123¨μ 3wd turns, gave way 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.4b 63/68

4
20-1 Yellow

Penny Polka 54 (L)
Ch.m.6 Mendelssohn - Diamond Dollar by Not For Love, PA
GREEN, green "Salud 18" on white diamond belt, gray sleeves, gray cap

58 $7,500 Own: Jose S. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (6-2-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 10 1 2 2 $28,354 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,770
Life: 20 3 3 3 $63,279 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $4,250

Track: 1 0 0 0 $300
28Nov25 Prx8 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:13¿¹ 1:45º½ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 60 75-44 8 5¸¢ 5¶£ 4º¢ 9¶¼ 9¸¸¢ Luna P A 122 bL 24.10 Breezy Dance122»¡ Tariba Dream122¹¢ Alma Brilha122¶¡ 4w early, 3w, gave way 10
09Oct25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :48»½ 1:14»¼ 1:41¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 61 63-55 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 2¸ 3½¢ Ortiz J 114½ bfL 2.60 Ribbonsinherhair121½¢ Mikey's Jewel121¨© Penny Polka114¨© stalk3w, bid, yield 10
18Sep25 Del4 ft 1m»¼ :48½¶ 1:14º¿ 1:40½¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 61-65 6 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶ 2¼¡ Ortiz J 114½ bfL 4.40 Shy Shy124¼¡ Penny Polka114¹¢ Once an Eagle121¶^ wbump st, 4p, faded 1/8 7
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51b 1/2 26 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51.3b 1/1

5
30-1 Green

Lady Arwen 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Audible - Pursuing Justice by To Honor and Serve, NY
GREEN, green "Salud 18" on white diamond belt, gray sleeves, gray cap

47 $7,500 Own: Jose S. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (14-1-1-1) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 3 0 $54,905 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $5,635
Life: 21 3 4 3 $127,427 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Dec25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :23¿» :49^^ 1:22^¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 53 38-22 6 5 4£ 11»¡ 12¶¹ 12¶½¡ Luna P A 122 bfL 53.50 Tempting Lady122¶£ Spirited Ride122¨μ Violets Smile120¹£ stalked btwn, gave way 12
10Nov25 Prx5 mys 6K¹^ :23^¾ :47¶¸ 1:20¼¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 60 58-54 3 6 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 5½ 6¼ Luna P A 122 bL 13.40 Phone Eats First122£ Sofster122¸£ Love Like Crazy115£ brief speed, faded 8
16Oct25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22¿^ :47¼¶ 1:06¿¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 63 42-46 7 5 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 6¾¡ 6¶^¢ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 122 bL 4.00 Dissolute122¨μ Bugged Out122» Bad Temper122¸¢wherded start,6p,no bid 7
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51b 1/2 11 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50b 8/18

6
20-1 Black

Lachicafortequila 52 E (L)
B.m.5 Keen Ice - Misstreated by Dehere, MD
HOT PINK, black "V" & triangle with white "H", black "V" on sleeves, hot pink cap

54 $6,000 Own: Richard J. Hackerman
Trn: Mark Shuman (1-1-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 114»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $800
2025: 15 3 0 2 $56,170 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $12,660
Life: 21 3 2 3 $70,520 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $42,830

Track: 14 2 2 2 $53,070
21Dec25 Lrl9 ft 1m¸^ :47¿º 1:14¿¼ 1:42¼» 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 60 34-55 5 7¿£ 7¶¼ 5¼¡ 6¿ 4»¡ Hazlewood Y 114» bL 15.70 Isabella's Glory123¡ Honor the Truth119¹ Major Houlihan119¸ 4wd 1/4, even finish 8
28Nov25 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¾ 1:14^º 1:48½¶ 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 59 59-50 2 5¿¡ 6¾¡ 6¶^ 7¶¸ 5¶º¢ Briceno J G 119 bL 26.40 Missy Boss126¼¢ Honor the Truth119¶ Major Houlihan119¹¢ 4wd far turn,no rally 8
09Oct25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :48»½ 1:14»¼ 1:41¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 55 41-55 6 6»¡ 7½¡ 6¼ 8¼¢ 4½¢ Batista J A 121 bL 4.10 Ribbonsinherhair121½¢ Mikey's Jewel121¨© Penny Polka114¨© settle, outside rally 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Fai 5F ft 1:03.1b 7/9 1 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :50b 22/44

7
10-1Orange

It'sfiftyshadetime 52 (L)
B.m.8 Not This Time - Fiftyshadesoffun by Empire Maker, KY
BLUE & RED HALVES, red & blue stars on silver belt, red & blue stars on silver sleeves, silver cap

58 $7,500 Own: Corrales Racing LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (17-4-1-2)

DARWIN L. RODRIGUEZ (4-2-0-1) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $24,960
2025: 8 0 1 1 $13,230 Off (Dirt): 11 1 2 1 $53,060
Life: 46 5 9 4 $236,326 Distance: 9 0 5 0 $43,360

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,400
19Dec25 Lrl5 gd 5K»» :23º½ :48^¶ 1:07»¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 59 ---39 2 7 7¶¼ 7¶½ 7¸^ 7¶½ Burnham M 123 L 12.20 Rumint126¶¡ R Averie Lynn123» Yumyum Eat Em Up116¨μ wbumped,pinched start 7
31Oct25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :48½½ 1:14¶¾ 1:48^¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 56 56-60 2 6»¡ 6½¡ 3½¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¶£ Burnham M 123 fL 30.60 Genieinabridle123¹¢ Ribbonsinherhair122¾¢ Skip Thru Da Fire118¨μ flattened out inside 7
24Sep25 Tdn2 mys 6f¹^ :23¹¸ :46»½ 1:11¾¹ 3gk SOC 5000/8000 60 41-56 1 1 3¸ 4½¡ 4¶¸ 4¶¶ Houghton T D 119 bL 15.50 Big Ginger119¸¡ Absolute Miracle123¸ Chess Not Checkers119¼¡ speed turn, weakened 4
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 17/68 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 23/32 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 31/84 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 23/43

8
9-2 Pink

Princess Lucia 56 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Honor Code - Debbie's Diamond by Silver Charm, MD
BLACK & WHITE BLOCKS, black seam on white sleeves, black cap

59 $7,500 Own: SAB Stable, Inc.
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (13-2-2-2)

JORGE F. HERNANDEZ (5-0-0-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $25,030
2025: 4 2 0 2 $33,730 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,190
Life: 10 3 0 3 $61,950 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $15,730

Track: 10 3 0 3 $61,950
12Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48º¹ 1:14º½ 1:42¶º 3gkjAlw 48000nw1/b/x 56 75-59 2 2¡ 3¹ 4¹¡ 3½ 3¾£ Hernandez J F 123 L 20.90 Concrete Faze126¶¢ Nancy Mary122½¡ Princess Lucia123¹¢ chased, faded 5
14Sep25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :23º½ :47¼º 1:06¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd-w 53-68 2 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Hernandez J F 122 L 15.70 Princess Lucia122¶ Ade122£ Anotherhope115¨© bmp st,3-4wd,drv clr 7
21Feb25 Lrl3 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¾¿ 1:16¸¶ 1:49¿» 4gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 58-45 1 1¸ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 3¿¡ Zambrana J 117» fL 1.80 Maximo Madness126»¡ Voodoo Priestess122º Princess Lucia117¶ rail, retreated 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 1M ft 1:47b 2/2 2 Jan 26 Lrl 1M ft 1:50b 3/3 4 Dec 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:47b 1/1 2 Dec 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:47b 1/1

9
5-2 Aqua

Divine Grace 63 (L)
Ch.m.6 Munnings - Consecrate by Pulpit, KY
WHITE, green circled fruit emblem, green sleeves, green cap

63 $6,000 Own: Morris E. Kernan, Jr., Yo Berbs & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (10-0-6-1)

MARTIN CHUAN (15-2-4-3) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,455
2025: 12 3 1 1 $79,060 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $41,525
Life: 38 11 2 6 $287,273 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $24,900

Track: 5 2 0 1 $39,380
29Dec25 Prx6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:14º¼ 1:46¼¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 63 69-63 9 6¶^ 7½£ 6¶^ 4¶¹ 4¶¸¢ Sanchez M J 122 L 2.40 Date Night Kisses117¡ Goldcrest122¶ Amy Mule122¶^£ wide trip, no factor 9
04Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :45¿º 1:11¿¹ 1:38^^ 3gk Clm 10000 72 67-57 7 4¼ 5»¡ 7½ 5½¡ 4¾ Rodriguez J 123 L *1.86 Farm House113¨© Miss Lao121¹ Floge121» 5-6w upper, no rally 7
11Nov25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¹ 1:15^^ 1:46¹¶ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 67 75-74 6 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ Sanchez M J 122 L 2.20 Center Stage125¹¡ Divine Grace122½ Peach Perfect122»¡wbumped hard start 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 8/48

10
4-1 Purple

Missy Boss 54 E (L)
Ch.m.5 Holy Boss - Zeenut by Mingun, MD
TURQUIOSE & HOT PINK DIAMONDS, hot pink cuffs & collar, hot pink cap

51 $7,500 Own: Walter B. Doggett, III
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (10-0-2-3)

JEIRON BARBOSA (7-1-2-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 7 2 1 0 $26,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 4 1 0 $62,465 Distance: 5 4 0 0 $51,150

Track: 8 2 0 0 $31,860
28Dec25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹» 1:14½¸ 1:48º» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 62 89-25 2 1¸ 1º 2¶ 5½¡ 6¹¶ Chuan M 123 bfL 5.70 Golden Eib Micrphn126¹£ How Sweet She Is118»¡ Genieinabridle126º¡ pace inside,gave way 6
28Nov25 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¾ 1:14^º 1:48½¶ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 52 88-73 6 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¼¢ Chuan M 126 bfL 9.60 Missy Boss126¼¢ Honor the Truth119¶ Major Houlihan119¹¢ near rail, driving 8
13Nov25 Pen2 ft 1B½^ :48¼¶ 1:12¿¶ 1:47¹¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 50 81-78 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1» 1¾£ Torres J 121 bfL 7.00 Missy Boss121¾£ Margo's Margarita121¶£ Blackdiamond Dinny121¼£ inside, mild drive 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 58/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-10-2-8 LRL-01/23/2026-5

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 6-7) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent PICK 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10) / $1.00
JACKPOT SUPER HIGH 5

6 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500,
if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Sweet Honey Bee 60 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Golden Lad - Treated Properly by Blame, MD
WHITE, blue belt, blue band on sleeves, blue cap

52 $10,000 Own: Laura Stees
Trn: Ashley Stees (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN GOMEZ (10-1-2-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,200
2025: 7 0 1 1 $10,590 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $15,780
Life: 15 1 3 1 $39,550 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $31,130

Track: 13 1 3 1 $38,050
28Dec25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¶» 1:27»» 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 56 38-46 9 1 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6½ 6¶¶¡ Meeks M 112¶ b̂L 10.60 Vanilla Sundae120¡ Buckin' Right125º£ Luminous Secret125¸¡ chased,4-6w,no threat 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 13/19 3 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 3/3

2
15-1 White

Whatsyourbigidea 49 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Great Notion - Weatherurnot by Dance With Ravens, MD
NAVY BLUE, yellow maple leaf, yellow cuffs on sleeves, yellow cap

53 Waived Own: Bruce Yarwood & Renee Latour
Trn: Lacey Gaudet (3-0-1-2)

JEIRON BARBOSA (7-1-2-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 5 0 0 0 $4,620 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $14,330
Life: 15 1 2 2 $70,190 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $26,180

Track: 13 1 1 1 $55,100
14Jun25 Lrl5 ft 5K»» :23º^ :47¼¾ 1:06¹¿ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 46-36 3 4 6º¢ 6º¢ 6¿ 6¶½£ Rosado J 126 bL 4.40 Fair Trade119½ Bond's Belle122¶¡ Debt Relief126¨μ gave way, eased 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2bg 38/60 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 25/43 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 24/66 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 31/34

3
7-2 Blue

Chickin Lickin 65 E (L)
Ch.f.4 Golden Lad - What a Lute by Midnight Lute, MD
NAVY BLUE, yellow hoops, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

69 $15,000 Own: Eric A. Rizer
Trn: W. Robert Bailes (3-1-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (13-1-1-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 7 0 0 3 $21,590 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $35,180
Life: 11 1 1 3 $67,710 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $18,625

Track: 8 1 1 3 $63,060
19Jul25 Cnl5 ft 1m»» :46¿¶ 1:11^¿ 1:36^¾ 3gk Alw 72000nw1/x 86-75 3 4¸¢ 3¶ 3¸¡ 5½¡ 6¿¢ Diaz, Jr. S 121 bfL 13.40 Disco Rules118¸¡ Dazzy123¹ Meg123¶¡ btwn,ins turn,weakened 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/12 7 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 4/4 31 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04.4b 11/13 24 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:04b 7/11

4
10-1 Yellow

Hockey 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Nyquist - Balandra Bay by Tiznow, KY
WHITE, white "F" in royal blue diamond, white stars on blue sleeves, royal blue collar, royal blue cap

64 $12,500 Own: Alexi Sandoval & Foy Racing
Trn: Sarah White (1-0-0-0)

JEAN G. BRICENO (2-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2025: 3 0 0 0 $790 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 0 $53,098 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Apr25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:12¸º 1:41¼º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 79-57 4 1¸¡ 1¡ 3¨μ 4¶¡ 6¾ Maragh R 125 bL 5.60 Diamonds N Thrills118¡ Tinta Roja125¹£ Mi Triguena113¶£ 2p-ins,yield final1/8 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 6/13 7 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 6/15 17 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :52.1b 8/9 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 42/62

5
6-1 Green

Ariel Moon 62 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mosler - Fifteen Moons by Malibu Moon, MD
ORANGE, blue collar, blue dots on sleeves, blue cap

69 $15,000 Own: Country Life Farm
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (9-3-0-3)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 3 5 $63,540
2025: 11 0 1 5 $23,792 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,980
Life: 22 1 5 7 $83,092 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,830

Track: 16 1 4 5 $68,480
07Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¶ :46¿¼ 1:13¹¿ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 76 76-62 6 2 1¶ 1º 1¶¡ 3¸ Hazlewood Y 121» bL 5.80 Polecat125¶ Centsamilla125¶ Ariel Moon121º¢ 3-5p,clr1/4,caught1/16 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :36.4h 2/6 9 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.4b 12/16 31 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 12/28 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 5/34

6
5-1 Black

Buckin' Right 57 E (L)
Ch.f.4 Friesan Fire - Angelinthemorning by Street Sense, MD
BLACK, purple "GW", black diamond stripe on purple sleeves, black cap

60 $12,500 Own: Gabriella Wilhelm
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (4-0-0-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (11-2-0-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $20,660
2025: 12 1 3 0 $41,030 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $8,410
Life: 13 1 4 0 $48,620 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,570

Track: 11 1 4 0 $46,020
28Dec25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¶» 1:27»» 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 57 72-67 3 2 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ 2¡ Torrealba J 125 bL 4.50 Vanilla Sundae120¡ Buckin' Right125º£ Luminous Secret125¸¡ clear, reeled in 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 11/43

7
8-1 Orange

Sunflower State 53 (L)
Ch.f.4 Divining Rod - Curtseytothekitten by Kitten's Joy, VA
BLUE, red & yellow "SC", blue cap

52 $12,500 Own: Super C Racing, Inc.
Trn: Kieron Magee (2-0-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (14-1-1-1) 119½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $22,730 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 1 0 0 $21,530
14Dec25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¶ :48^¿ 1:13½¹ 3gk SOC 25000/25000-c 49 80-46 5 2 2¸¡ 5¹ 7¶^ 7¶» Rocco, Jr. J 125 bL 4.90 Devastating120¶ Runsweetly125¨© Persian125¶¢ chased, gave way, 7

Claimed by Super C Racing, Inc. from Virginia Equine, PLLC for $25,000, Salzman, Jr. John E. - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 17/68 7 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 10/15 a30 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 1/4 4 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:01b 1/1

8
30-1 Pink

Map to the Moon 50 E (L)
B.f.4 Liam's Map - Moonlit Bay by Malibu Moon, MD
PURPLE, light purple triangle, purple cap

43 $10,000 Own: Pramote Changsila
Trn: Jose Corrales (17-4-1-2)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (2-0-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 15 1 2 2 $31,715 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $5,455
Life: 20 1 2 3 $38,510 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $5,650

Track: 15 0 1 2 $20,855
28Dec25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23½¼ :48¶» 1:27»» 3gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 54 51-35 6 7 5¹¡ 5»¡ 9¶¸ 7¶½¢ Burnham M 121 bfL 44.20 Vanilla Sundae120¡ Buckin' Right125º£ Luminous Secret125¸¡ wchased 3-5w, tight 3/8 9
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 22/74

9
12-1 Aqua

Over My Cents 60 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Goldencents - Over the Hillary by Maclean's Music, MD
KELLY GREEN, gold braces, blue cuffs on sleeves, green cap

63 $12,500 Own: A.R.D. Racing Stables
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (4-0-0-1)

J.G. TORREALBA (19-2-2-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 6 1 0 2 $25,190 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,450
Life: 8 1 1 2 $35,850 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $28,060

Track: 7 1 1 2 $34,650
12Dec25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23»º :47^¹ 1:28º¼ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 59 90-53 5 3 2¶ 2¹¡ 3¹¡ 6¿ Rodriguez Y 120» bL 3.50 Bourbon N Lace125»£ Buckin' Right125¡ Mun Mun Can Run125¨μ bump start, weakened 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :37.2b 5/6 13 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 9/17 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 48/59 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4h 9/66

10
20-1 Purple

Aeronyx 48 E (L)
B.f.4 First Mondays - Fly Girl by Jump Start, MD
HOT PINK, black stars, black sleeves, black cap

45 $15,000 Own: Bon Hills Racing LLC
Trn: Sarah White (1-0-0-0)

RAUL E. MENA (12-1-5-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 2 $29,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 2 $29,600 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $25,700

Track: 1 1 0 0 $20,700
26Dec25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :47¸¶ 1:14¹º 36k Mcl 20000 (25-20) 44 58-64 4 1 4½¡ 4º 3¹¡ 1£ Mena R E 121 fL 5.10 Aeronyx121£ She's Not a Lad125¶£ Lovely Lookin Lili125¡ ins-2w,tip 3w,grind,up 5
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :50.2b 14/25 18 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 3/27

11
8-1 Grey

Ready for Magic 59 E (L)
Ch.f.4 More Than Ready - My Magician by Street Magician, MD
RED & WHITE DIAMONDS, red sleeves, red cap

62 $15,000 Own: Euro Stable
Trn: Somraj Singh (3-0-0-0)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (14-2-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,205
2025: 15 1 3 1 $58,007 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $12,860
Life: 20 1 5 2 $86,962 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $47,770

Track: 15 1 4 2 $76,695
14Dec25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¶ :48^¿ 1:13½¹ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 59 55-71 3 5 7¼¢ 6¹¡ 6»¡ 5¹¡ Villalobos I 121 bfL 11.40 Devastating120¶ Runsweetly125¨© Persian125¶¢ swung 6wd upper,empty 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 12/26 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 28/67

12
5-1 Lime

Worries Unfounded 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mohaymen - Elghayoor by Ghostzapper, KY
DARK BLUE, light blue belt, light blue bars on sleeves, dark blue cap

62 $12,500 Own: Mark B. Lapidus, LLC
Trn: Emanuel J. Geralis (1-0-0-0)

FOREST BOYCE (5-1-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $10,060
2025: 3 1 1 0 $20,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $230
Life: 8 1 3 1 $39,190 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,400

Track: 6 1 2 1 $32,560
21Dec25 Lrl1 ft 5K»» :23½» :47»¹ 1:07¸¶ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 58 66-73 5 2 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1º Boyce F 126 bL *1.10 Worries Unfounded126º Tasty Time125¶£ C C Commander125¸¢ rail, driving 10
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 42/62

13
30-1

AE

Brown
A P M Notion 38 E (L)
B.m.5 Great Notion - Malabar by Tapizar, MD
TAN, coral "APM", coral cuffs & collar, coral cap

38 $10,000 Own: APM Stables Inc
Trn: David R. Mohan (1-0-0-0)

YOMAR O. ORTIZ (2-1-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,100
2025: 13 1 0 1 $29,348 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,560
Life: 20 1 0 1 $32,428 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $24,430

Track: 16 1 0 1 $26,690
09Jan26 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :47»^ 1:13¼º 4gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 45 47-1 7 8 6» 9¾£ 9¶º 9¹¹¢ Villalobos I 123 bfL 96.10 Firstlady Rosalynn118¸ R Averie Lynn123¸ Bay Street123¨μ dropped back 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 21/26 17 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :38b 2/5

14
12-1

AE

Maroon
Amadea 47 (L)
Ch.f.4 Gun Runner - Eye of Taurus by Aldebaran, KY
BLUE, orange chevrons, orange cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

52 $12,500 Own: Lugamo Racing Stable LLC & J R Sanchez Racing Sta
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (4-0-0-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (11-2-0-3) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,292 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,320
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,820 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,292
Life: 5 1 0 0 $13,112 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
10Jan26 CT2 sys 7f¼^ :23¿¸ :48»¾ 1:29»¿ 46k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 41 78-64 7 8 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Lyapustina T 126 hL 2.70 Amadea126¡ Veri Collected124¶£ Close Up124¡ vied2w3/8,hld on drivn 8
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 13/84 2 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 27/81
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Hockey will race with Blinkers Off

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 7-8) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 7-8-9-10)

7 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In Their Last Three Starts or
Claiming Price $20,000-$16,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 23 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered
For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Uncle Cat 67 (L)
B.g.5 Nyquist - Dance Thewayyouare by Mineshaft, ON
RED & WHITE DIAMONDS, red sleeves, red cap

69 $20,000 Own: Euro Stable
Trn: Somraj Singh (3-0-0-0)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (6-2-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,740
2025: 10 3 1 2 $84,564 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $63,098
Life: 25 4 5 4 $180,574 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,278

Track: 13 1 4 1 $72,640
12Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¶¼ 1:12¿¶ 1:46^¿ 3g SOC 20000/30000 71 99-56 3 2¸ 2¸ 3º 5¶¶ 4¹¹¡ Lyapustina T 123 bfgL 19.10 Feeling Woozy123¶¶ Tops the Chart116¼£ Mosler Time126¶»£ outs foe,4wd uppr,wkn 6
27Nov25 Lrl7 gd 6f¼^ :22¼¿ :45»^ 1:10¹¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 76 52-50 4 7 7¼¢ 7¿ 8¶¸ 8¸º Lyapustina T 123 bgfL 4.20 Bolt of Aurum123¾ Heard On Thestreet123¶£ Sheriff Ronnie118ºwbump start,7wd 8
16Nov25 Lrl4 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¹¾ :44¿¹ 1:02¸¿ 3g SOC 20000 - N 76 77-88 10 7 7º 7¼¢ 9¿¢ 6»£ Lyapustina T 123 bfgL 27.60 Where's Ray126¶¡ Boat's a Rockin123¹¢ Great Idea118«¬ 4-5wd trip, no factor 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 15/26 7 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 20/28

2
3-2 White

Freeze the Fire 82 E (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Friesan Fire - Scenario Analysis by Exchange Rate, MD
LIGHT GREEN, white diamond belt, orange band on fuchsia sleeves, fuchsia collar, orange cap

92 Own: Gracie Mae Stables
Trn: John E. Salzman, Jr. (2-1-0-0)

J.G. TORREALBA (19-2-2-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 12 4 1 0 $100,190 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $14,290
Life: 31 8 5 3 $296,945 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $49,590

Track: 24 5 5 3 $213,125
20Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22^¸ :45¼¼ 1:11¾¸ 3g SOC 12500 - N 79 90-97 3 1 3¼¡ 2¹¡ 2¡ 1¸¢ Torrealba J 126 bL *1.00 Freeze the Fire126¸¢ Gun It121» Swill123¡ ins,angl,forge clr,drv 8
29Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¾» :46^¼ 1:10½¸ 3g SOC 12500 - N 74 85-104 2 1 2¶ 2¸¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Torrealba J 123 bL *1.70 Freeze the Fire123¶ El Divino Nino123¼¡ Brother Conway112¶¢ eased out turn,up 8
31Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¹ :46^» 1:11¿½ 3g SOC 8000/12500 72 76-90 3 6 5¼¡ 4¹ 2¡ 1£ Torrealba J 123 bL 4.00 Freeze the Fire123£ B West116¸¡ Heldish116¨© rate,off duel,4wd,drvg 8
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/16 a15 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:01b 1/17

3
9-2 Blue

Mister Lincoln 74 (L)
B.g.5 Constitution - Hot Dixie Chick by Dixie Union, KY
BLUE, green street sign, white "NYC", white bands on sleeves, blue cap

83 $20,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. & Morris E. Kerna
Trn: Jamie Ness (10-0-6-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (17-1-3-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 1 1 $45,300
2025: 14 5 2 3 $127,400 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $21,430
Life: 18 5 2 3 $131,320 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $8,010

Track: 4 1 1 2 $49,000
29Dec25 Prx7 mys 7f¸º :23^¿ :46½^ 1:26^¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 76 86-74 2 7 5¶¡ 6º£ 6¶^ 6¶^¡ Sanchez M J 122 L *1.80 Recker Point117¹ Downtownchalybrown122¶¢ Prince Colton122£ never menacedlacked a 10
07Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46¹¿ 1:11^^ 3g SOC 20000/30000 85 96-88 3 5 2«¬ 3º 3º 3º£ Chuan M 123 L 2.90 Goodbye Note123¸¡ Don't Wait Up123¸¢ Mister Lincoln123º¡ press 2-4p, evenly str 7
23Nov25 Lrl8 gd p»¸ 5K½» :21¿¸ :44º¸ 1:02º¶ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 79 82-96 8 9 7»¡ 7¼¡ 5»¡ 3¡ Chuan M 123 L 4.80 Normandy Hero123«¬ Swill123¡ Mister Lincoln123¨© 2p, kept on, edged shw 11
Workout(s): a15 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/3 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 21/48

4
30-1 Yellow

Frosty the Giant 68 (L)
Ch.g.5 Frosted - Field of Flowers by City Zip, KY
BLACK, four aces, white sleeves, black cap

76 $20,000 Own: Daniel Barajas
Trn: Kelly Lynn Deiter (2-0-1-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (3-1-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,750
2025: 17 2 3 3 $66,512 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $13,800
Life: 30 4 4 4 $163,205 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,620

Track: 10 2 0 0 $33,560
11Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¶» :46½^ 1:19¹¶ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 69 110-66 4 1 3¶¡ 2¶ 7»¡ 9¶½£ Luna P A 124 bL 32.30 Falcon Blue125¶¡ Ozone122¡ Lord of Cork115¶£ chase2w3/8,faltered 9
12Nov25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :46¿º 1:11¼¹ 1:37¹½ 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 73 89-84 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 4¸¡ 4»¢ Luna P A 121 bL 15.10 Ten Gauge123«¬ Excellorator121¶ Kissthemoon123º¢ off rail,3w1/4,wknd 8
16Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¿¼ :47½¶ 1:21^^ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 74 89-84 1 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸£ Vargas J E 120 bL *.50 Frosty the Giant120¸£ Rick'swarmheart118¡ Tour Guide113«¬ controlled tempo,drivn 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51.3b 29/32

5
6-1 Green

El Divino Nino 75 E (L)
B.g.5 Imagining - Carolina Tapper by Tapit, MD
PURPLE, purple "U" on red diamond, red diamond on sleeves, purple cap

79 $16,000 Own: Louis J. Ulman
Trn: Kieron Magee (2-0-0-0)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (1-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,600
2025: 14 2 3 1 $66,330 Off (Dirt): 9 2 0 0 $46,862
Life: 34 3 7 3 $146,142 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $3,470

Track: 22 3 4 2 $118,440
12Dec25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :46¼º 1:26¾¿ 3g SOC 8000/12500-c 75 103-82 5 3 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ Lyapustina T 123 bfL *1.40 Brother Conway116¶ Jolly by Golly123¸ Self Taught123¡ 3wd bw,ins foe trn,wkn 8

Claimed by Ulman Louis J. from J R Sanchez Racing Stable LLC for $12,500, Sanchez-Salomon Rodolfo - Trainer
29Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¾» :46^¼ 1:10½¸ 3g SOC 12500/20000 72 92-101 7 2 1¶ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Lyapustina T 123 bfL 6.50 Freeze the Fire123¶ El Divino Nino123¼¡ Brother Conway112¶¢ pace, grudgingly 8
14Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22º^ :45¾¾ 1:10»^ 3g jAlw 49500nw1/b/x 75 97-72 8 1 3¶ 4¶¡ 8¾£ 9¶¸£ Torrealba J 123 bfL 10.90 Cattivo Ragazzo118¸£ Great Heavens123¸¡ Change My World124¨μ 3w,chased,gave way 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 8/60 31 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 21/28 23 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :49.1b 7/48 1 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 17/42

6
30-1 Black

Captain Quint 61 E (L)
B.g.7 Mosler - Gansett by Jump Start, MD
TEAL, purple diamond belt, purple diamond stripe on sleeves, purple diamond on teal cap

77 $20,000 Own: Paul Berube & Karen Linnell
Trn: Edward T. Allard (2-1-0-0)

FOREST BOYCE (5-1-1-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,850 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 2 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $44,380
Life: 25 4 2 4 $152,329 Distance: 4 3 1 0 $97,570

Track: 17 3 2 2 $124,119
09Jan26 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :22¾¾ :46º^ 1:05¶¾ 4g SOC 20000/30000 59 44-84 6 6 6¾¡ 6¾ 6¼¡ 4½£ Boyce F 123 bfL 15.00 Medagooch123»¢ River Dog116¨μ Do It for Michael118¸¢ off skirmish,belated 6
15Feb25 Lrl5 gds 6f¼^ :23^» :47^¹ 1:12¼¸ 4g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 94-51 6 5 2¡ 5¹¡ 8¶¸ 9¶¾¡ Sanchez M J 123 bfL 39.20 Tenebris123¶£ Magic Mule123¡ Radical Right123¨© chased, gave way 9
18Jan25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¶^ 1:12¸º 1:37»¹ 4g jStk - JenningsB - 75k 85-83 4 7¼ 7¼ 8¾£ 8¶» 9¶¾£ Cedeno C 120 bf 96.10 Quint's Brew122¼ Hittheroadjak122¨© Circle P120¸ wstmbld,bmp start 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49.3b 4/22 24 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.2bg 7/11 11 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/7 4 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.2b 2/12

7
12-1Orange

Sheriff Ronnie 76 (L)
B.g.6 Tale of Ekati - Heart Lake by Unbridled, KY
TURQUIOSE & HOT PINK DIAMONDS, hot pink cuffs & collar, hot pink cap

85 $20,000 Own: Walter B. Doggett, III
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (10-0-2-3)

MARTIN CHUAN (15-2-4-3) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,110 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 11 2 3 3 $98,020 Off (Dirt): 7 3 0 1 $70,960
Life: 41 10 9 8 $357,381 Distance: 8 1 5 1 $74,500

Track: 20 3 4 6 $152,610
09Jan26 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :22¾¾ :46º^ 1:05¶¾ 4g SOC 20000/30000 80 81-82 5 4 5¹ 5º 5¼¡ 5¾¢ Chuan M 123 bfL 3.10 Medagooch123»¢ River Dog116¨μ Do It for Michael118¸¢ lost ground 4-5wd 6
13Dec25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¸ :46º¿ 1:11½¶ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 84 82-81 2 5 2¶ 3¸ 4» 4½£ Chuan M 123 bL 8.40 On the Mark123¹£ Tenebris123¹¢ Cattivo Ragazzo121£ wbump start, weakened 6
27Nov25 Lrl7 gd 6f¼^ :22¼¿ :45»^ 1:10¹¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 86 76-82 2 3 2¸¡ 2¹ 3¹¡ 3¿£ Hazlewood Y 118» bL 11.00 Bolt of Aurum123¾ Heard On Thestreet123¶£ Sheriff Ronnie118º chased, weakened 8
Workout(s): a1 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 1/3 21 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :50b 17/44

8
8-1 Pink

Total Sensation 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Speightstown - Eblouissante by Bernardini, KY
WHITE, white "S C" on black diamonds, black sleeves, black cap

80 Own: Steven Chircop
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (20-3-0-4) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,596 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,367
2025: 10 2 1 0 $42,988 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 1 0 $62,584 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,040

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47¸¹ 1:19¾¼ 4g Alw 32800nw3/L/x 68 79-94 6 7 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Cruz A 122 L 7.40 Total Sensation122¶¡ Nocashrefunds126¸¢ Runaldo126¶¢ dueled3w,determined 7
12Dec25 WO4 ft o 6fº^ :22»¹ :45½¹ 1:11½^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9.5)nw2/L-c 69 102-85 1 5 3¸ 3¸ 1¶¡ 1º Hernandez R M 123 L *.90 Total Sensation123º Pin Boy125£ Field Hockey123¨μ led 3/16,cleared,best 11

Claimed by Chircop Steven from Copper Water Thoroughbred Company Ltd. for $10,000, Parente Pat - Trainer
23Nov25 WO7 ft o 6fº^ :22¶¹ :44¾¾ 1:11º½ 3g Moc 40000cnd 67 103-88 6 1 4º 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ Hernandez R M 121 L *2.55 Total Sensation121¸ Big Screen Boss116¸¡ Awesome Beat121¸¢ glided lead1/8,safely 6
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :49.1b 4/8 4 Dec 25 WOo 4F ft :49.4b 3/9 13 Nov 25 WOo 4F ft :49.4b 16/22

9
4-1 Aqua

Kerness K 68 E (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Great Notion - No Picnic by Include, MD
BRIGHT PINK, lime green "A", lime green stars on sleeves, lime green cap

76 $20,000 Own: Gary Aisquith
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (9-0-1-1)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $29,945 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 3 0 3 $111,450 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 2 0 1 $64,305
31Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6f»^ :22¼½ :46¹º 1:12»½ 3g Clm 30000cnd 74 107-61 4 4 3¨μ 3¨μ 5¸¡ 7¶¸¡ Prat F 120 bL *1.34 Re Markably120¡ Derek's Law120£ Typhoon Fury122¨μwbumped st, tired 7
28Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :21º¿ :45¸¶ 1:11»½ 3g Alw 54910nw1/x 74 113-69 7 5 4»¡ 3¶¡ 5»¡ 7¶¸¢ Toledo J 124 bL 1.40 Cattivo Ragazzo121¨© Dewy's Beast123£ Crab Daddy116¶ 3w move turn,gave way 9
18Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22º^ :45¹» 1:10^º 3g jAlw 49000nw1/b/x 65 98-101 5 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ Toledo J 120 bL 3.60 Kerness K120¶ Paco the Taco Man123º Cattivo Ragazzo118¶ duel,turnd back foe1/8 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 30/34 21 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :49b 4/44 7 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 24/28

10
15-1 Purple

Kaladin 73 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Street Magician - Flirt Alert by Deputy Storm, MD
YELLOW, black "TRIPLE T RACING", yellow & white bands on black sleeves, yellow cap

76 $20,000 Own: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (6-0-0-0)

YABRIEL O. RAMOS (4-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,452 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $25,150
2025: 11 3 2 1 $69,435 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 16 4 4 2 $101,172 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $7,960
03Jan26 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¼¸ :47¾¸ 1:21^¹ 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 69 87-82 3 3 4¸ 7¸£ 5¶¢ 1¶¢ Bocachica A 126 bL 5.50 Kaladin126¶¢ Brother Conway119¡ Social Chic122º£ circled5w,rallied up 8
04Dec25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :45½º 1:10¿¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 73 79-92 3 3 3¹¡ 3¨μ 1¸ 1¸¢ Ramos Y O 121 bL 16.50 Kaladin121¸¢ Bejuco122¶¡ Sharon's Prince125¸£ 3-4p, bid1/4, drew clr 5
26Nov25 Prx5 sys 6K¹^ :21¿¾ :44º» 1:16º¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 73 42-55 3 5 4½ 4¶^ 5¶¼ 6¶¿¡ Ramos Y O 122 bfL 28.90 Cojelo Pa Ti117¼£ A Votre Sante122¶ Chris's Revenge122º weakened steadily 7
Workout(s): a15 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :49b 1/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 8-9) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Laurel Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $49,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or MD
Sired Or MD Bred Races or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Since November 23
Allowed 3 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Joe the Jet 70 E (L)
B.g.5 Force the Pass - Untiltherewasyou by Big Brown, MD
CREAM, hunter green yoke, hunter green band on sleeves, cream cap

80 Own: Larry E. Rabold
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (13-2-2-2)

J.G. TORREALBA (19-2-2-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $960
2025: 7 2 1 1 $63,960 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $57,040
Life: 10 3 1 1 $83,710 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $56,750

Track: 9 3 1 1 $83,020
06Dec25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :47¾½ 1:13^¶ 1:39»¸ 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd 71 89-94 6 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸£ Hazlewood Y 118» bL 3.40 Joe the Jet118¸£ Mr. Bogan125¶ Mugatu123¡ well rate,outs bid,drv 7
17Oct25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22»¿ :45½» 1:11¹» 3g SOC 25000 - N 75 67-76 3 3 7º£ 6¾¡ 5¾ 5¼£ Hernandez J F 123 bfL 7.00 Outdoor Cat120¨μ Mr. Bogan123¶¡ Tiny Lake123¸wbmp,shffl 5/8,angl 5wd 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Lrl 1M ft 1:50b 4/4 27 Dec 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:47b 1/2 29 Nov 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:50b 2/3 21 Nov 25 Lrl 1M gd 1:48b 1/2

2
30-1 White

Be Tha Judge 36 E
Ch.g.5 Golden Lad - Smart Jersey by Jersey Town, MD
NAVY, green four-leaf clover inside silver horseshoe, green four-leaf clover inside silver horseshoe on sleeves, green cuffs & collar, green cap

49 Own: Blue Pup Stable
Trn: Fenneka Bentley (0-0-0-0)

JOSE R. BETANCOURT (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 2 1 0 0 $15,680 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $15,180
Life: 4 1 0 0 $17,605 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $15,805

Track: 2 1 0 0 $15,680
27Nov25 Lrl1 gd 1m¸^ :48»¼ 1:14¹» 1:40¼¼ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 28 72-79 9 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Betancourt J R 126 48.50 Be Tha Judge126¶£ Dats My Pharaoh126¶£ Tell 'Em I'm Comin121¨μ rail, pace, driving 9
02Nov25 Lrl6 fm p»¸ 1mº^ :48^¼ 1:13½¿ 1:38½» 36 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 29 77-46 2 12¶¹ 10¾¢ 10¾ 11¶^ 10¶¼¢ Betancourt J R 126 17.00 Wicked Boss124£ Midnight Fog124«¬ Musical Entourage120¨μ stp slw,3wd 1/4,angld 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :51.2b 4/4 9 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :50b 14/34 26 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :51.2b 3/3 22 Nov 25 Faio 4F ft :49.2b 10/25

3
6-1 Blue

Davyjonz 73 E
B.h.5 Bourbon Courage - Forest Diva by Forestry, MD
PURPLE, gold "JER" on white whale, gold sleeves, purple cap

84 Own: Steven L. Walfish
Trn: Robin L. Graham (2-0-0-0)

FOREST BOYCE (5-1-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $67,767
2025: 7 2 1 0 $79,817 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,470
Life: 12 2 2 2 $103,432 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $47,830

Track: 12 2 2 2 $103,432
20Dec25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23½¸ :47¼¼ 1:25¼¶ 3g Alw 53910nw1/x 84 39-86 4 6 5¼¡ 5¼ 4» 4»¢ Boyce F 126 b 9.50 Intrepid's Legacy121¶¢ Winning Trip122¶£ Gluckstadt123¸¢ wstumbled st,ins,angld 7
27Nov25 Lrl8 gd p 1mº^ :49¹¾ 1:13¸¹ 1:37º¾ 3g jAlw 48500nw1/b/x 81 77-89 3 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¹ Boyce F 123 b 2.20 Davyjonz123¹ Juniper Juice123¡ Thataway123¸ rate,bid 2wd 1/4,drvng 7
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 51/54

4
4-1 Yellow

Lonesome Road 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Maclean's Music - Walk of Stars by Street Sense, VA
BLACK & WHITE HALVES, black sleeves, black cap

69 Own: Estate of R. Larry Johnson
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (9-3-0-3)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (17-1-3-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $18,700
2025: 3 1 1 0 $46,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $46,900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 1 1 0 0 $28,200
26Dec25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22»^ :46º» 1:11¶º 36 Msw 49410 44 108-87 5 2 2¶ 1¹ 1»¡ 1¾¡ Sanchez M J 125 L 4.30 Lonesome Road125¾¡ Stanza125£ Bring the Smoke125º£ outside bid, handily 8
12Sep25 Cnl5 fm o½^ 5K¸^ :22¾½ :45¿¸ 1:03¹¸ 3g lMsw 87500 75-72 2 5 3¸ 3¡ 2¸¡ 2¹£ Sanchez M J 121 L 4.00 Finestkind121¹£ Lonesome Road121«¬ Falcon Blue121¼¡ brief bid,determind2nd 6
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :47b 1/22 a9 Jan 26 Fai 5F ft 1:01b 1/5 20 Dec 25 Faio 4F ft :49b 2/18 a13 Dec 25 Fai 3F ft :36.2b 1/10

5
9-2 Green

Tony Eclipse 68 E (L1)
Ch.c.4 Not This Time - Tapits Faith by Tapit, MD
WHITE, orange "E" & elkhead on lime green ball, lime green sleeves, white cap

78 Own: The Elkstone Group LLC
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (9-0-1-1)

SHELDON RUSSELL (4-1-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $140,430 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $76,430

Track: 4 2 0 0 $96,430
22Mar25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :47º¹ 1:12^» 1:44¿¹ 3 Stk - PrivatTrmB - 100k 99-72 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 4» 5¶¹£ Russell S 118 b *1.00 Pay Billy118¹¡ Sacred Thunder118¶£ Baby Dukes124¶£ dueled inside,gave way 5
25Jan25 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :22¾½ :46¼» 1:25¾» 3 Stk - SpctclrBdB - 100k 113-74 6 2 2¶ 6¼¡ 6¹¡ 6¾¢ Russell S 124 b *.60 Barbadian Runner118«¬ Crab Daddy124¡ Sacred Thunder124» wsteadied 3/8,7w 1/8 8
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 17/26 9 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02bg 5/16 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 16/59 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 11/66

6
20-1 Black

Crab Daddy 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Uncle Lino - So Innocent by Blame, PA
NAVY BLUE, white "Y", navy blue cap

83 Own: Brian C. Schartz
Trn: Linda L. Albert (3-1-0-1)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $6,570
2025: 12 0 3 2 $81,620 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $14,600
Life: 15 1 5 2 $164,420 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $15,600

Track: 9 0 3 2 $63,010
13Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48¶¿ 1:13¿½ 1:39¾¹ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 81 79-83 5 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶ 4¸ 2º Rodriguez Y 117» bL 2.70 In the Dance126º Crab Daddy117¶ Formal Affair118¡ 3wd,between 1/8,wllng 6
28Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :21º¿ :45¸¶ 1:11»½ 3g Alw 54910nw1/x 80 62-94 8 8 9¶¹ 8¼¢ 6»£ 3£ Rodriguez Y 116» bL 8.30 Cattivo Ragazzo121¨© Dewy's Beast123£ Crab Daddy116¶ 7wd 1/4, closed 9

7
12-1Orange

Superpower 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Frosted - Super Espresso by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
GOLD, black star, gold band on black sleeves, black cap

69 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds & Steven Bouchey
Trn: Miguel Clement (0-0-0-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (16-3-1-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 2 $53,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 2 $54,700 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $44,900

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,900
11May25 Pim4 ft 1B»» :48¹¼ 1:13¹¶ 1:44¾º 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 59-77 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¡ 3¸£ Rodriguez J 121 bL *1.40 National Law121¡ Amy's Music121¸¢ Superpower121«¬ 3deep,duel ins,sttbrn 7
23Mar25 Lrl6 ft 1B¶¶^ :47¸½ 1:13¶¼ 1:48¹¶ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 99-66 10 4¹¡ 4¸ 1¶ 2¶¡ 3¹ Rodriguez J 124 bL 3.10 Just a Fair Shake121£ Amy's Music121¸¢ Superpower124¹£ 9w1st,bid3-2w,kept on 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/13 7 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/8 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.4b 3/9 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53b 137/139

8
15-1 Pink

Gluckstadt 71 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Malibu Moon - Dragon Fly (FR) by Sadler's Wells, KY
GREEN, gold emblem on black square, gold cap

82 Own: Team Gaudet & Southfield Management, Inc.
Trn: Lacey Gaudet (3-0-1-2)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (13-1-1-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 3 0 $21,490
2025: 15 3 4 2 $85,649 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 0 $10,543
Life: 39 4 10 2 $145,263 Distance: 17 2 4 1 $62,878

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,900
20Dec25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23½¸ :47¼¼ 1:25¼¶ 3g Alw 53910nw1/x 76 62-90 3 5 3¹ 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ Toledo J 123 bfL 13.40 Intrepid's Legacy121¶¢ Winning Trip122¶£ Gluckstadt123¸¢ bid 3-deep,press,even 7
23Nov25 Lrl7 gd 1m¸^ :46¼º 1:12^½ 1:38¼º 3g SOC 20000 - N 76 ----- 2 10 -- -- -- -- Rosado J 123 bfL 29.70 Mosler Time123¡ Don't Wait Up123¶¢ Tops the Chart123¸¡ wstumbled lost rider st 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 55/68 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 23/43 16 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 31/54 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 19/79

9
20-1 Aqua

States United 68 (L)
B.g.5 Runhappy - Sky America by Sky Mesa, KY
WHITE, blue "LEAF", red & blue diamonds, white cap

78 Own: Leaf Stable
Trn: Robert Leaf, Jr. (1-0-0-0)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (6-2-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,510
2025: 12 4 0 2 $72,996 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $39,180
Life: 18 4 0 2 $84,372 Distance: 10 2 0 1 $44,350

Track: 8 3 0 0 $51,290
21Dec25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¸¼ 1:13¼¿ 1:40¹¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd-c 66 86-87 7 5» 5» 3¶ 1«¬ 1¹ Torrealba J 123 bL 3.60 States United123¹ Quincannon123«¬ What Does It Take126¨© wwait,split,altr in,drv 11

Claimed by Leaf Stable from J R Sanchez Racing Stable LLC for $7,500, Sanchez-Salomon Rodolfo - Trainer
08Nov25 Lrl4 mys 1B¶¶^ :48^¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:47¾» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 66 80-67 1 4¹ 3¸¡ 3º 2º 4º¢ Chavez A 123 bL 2.70 Passioned123«¬ Catatumbo116º Hay Chief118«¬ ins,angl 3wd,empty 9
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 2/13 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 5/62 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 2/62 25 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 6/53

10
6-1 Purple

Spring Decision 74 (L)
Ch.g.4 Tiz the Law - Promise of Spring by Drosselmeyer, KY
GREY, blue panel grey, blue halve sleeves, blue cap

85 Own: Richard E. Harris & Stonegate Racing LLC
Trn: Niall Saville (1-0-0-1)

MATILDA BURNHAM (9-1-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 1 $44,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $44,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $35,550
28Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :21º¿ :45¸¶ 1:11»½ 3g Alw 54910nw1/x 70 100-92 3 4 6½¡ 4¹ 3¹ 4¶£ Russell S 121 vL 8.60 Cattivo Ragazzo121¨© Dewy's Beast123£ Crab Daddy116¶ stalk,4w 1/4,fltnd out 9
07Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¼» :46^¶ 1:11^¿ 3g Alw 54910nw1/x 57 82-84 9 3 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¸ Burnham M 121 L 6.10 Bold Diversion124¶£ Chatham Up121¨μ Spring Decision121£ 3wd,bid, hung 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49b 3/68 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.4h 10/60 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 11/66 a22 Nov 25 Lrl 5F my 1:01.4h 1/5

11
7-2 Grey

Group Ticket 77 (L)
Ch.g.5 Lord Nelson - Elusive Hope by Elusive Quality, KY
BLACK, silver & white Fleur de Lis, silver bars on sleeves, black cap

90 Own: John Fanelli & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (10-0-6-1)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,225
2025: 13 4 3 2 $118,220 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $6,315
Life: 36 8 5 6 $213,965 Distance: 10 2 2 2 $46,750

Track: 4 0 2 0 $18,500
27Dec25 Lrl3 ft 1N¹» :49¶¹ 1:14¸» 1:53¸½ 3g Alw 49000nw1/x 77 88-96 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¹ 2¸ 2¹ Sanchez M J 123 L 2.00® Indy Charges On117¹ Group Ticket123½¡ Night Time Nap123¾ stalked, 5wd upper,bid 6
04Nov25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:14¶¾ 1:40¸¼ 3g SOC 10000 - N 79 72-93 6 4¹¡ 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¹£ Sanchez M J 128 L 2.10 Hermoso Hombre125¶¢ Dreaming of Gerry125£ Time to Cruise118¶£ bid turn, wknd stretch 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 6/26 29 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 21/56
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Spring Decision will race with Cheek Piece Off
Superpower - has been gelded since last start.

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 9-10) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA

9 Laurel Park
Allowance MD Bred / MD Sired

equibase.com/QR

Purse $48,000. For Restricted Four Year Olds and Upward For MD Bred or MD Sired Horses Which Have Never Won A State Bred/State Sired Or State Certified Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, or Starter and Which Have Not Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 3 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Guaponess 82 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Exaggerator - Hartigan by Include, MD
BLUE, green street sign, white "NYC", white bands on sleeves, blue cap

87 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. & Morris E. Kerna
Trn: Jamie Ness (10-0-6-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (17-1-3-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $21,240
2025: 15 5 5 2 $133,000 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $23,945
Life: 36 8 9 5 $221,082 Distance: 15 3 7 2 $100,492

Track: 13 0 2 1 $20,615
30Dec25 Prx7 ft 1Bº¾ :48¶¼ 1:14¹º 1:47¹½ 3g SOC 10000 - N 81 110-84 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 5¿¡ 5¶º¡ Sanchez M J 126 L *.90 Dreaming of Gerry119º Silent Mode124¸ Hermoso Hombre126¶¢ pressured lead, empty 8
19Nov25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º^ 1:11½» 1:41¿º 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 76 75-99 7 2¸ 2¶ 1¶ 1º 1¶¢ Sanchez M J 122 L 3.20 Guaponess122¶¢ Sturdy122¹¢ Nixon Joy122«¬ stalked, clear, lasted 7
28Oct25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :45¾¸ 1:10¼¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 74 56-95 1 2 3¡ 2¸ 1¡ 1¸ Catala J 112¶ L̂ 2.60 Guaponess112¸ Nuedorf125¹£ Gun It122»¡ rail trip, edged away 5

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Ten Strike Racing and Corey Moelis Racing LLC for $25,000, Guerrero Juan Carlos - Trainer
30Sep25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :46^º 1:10¿¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 73 67-89 4 3 5£ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ Adorno A 122 L 15.60 Bermuda Run122¶¡ Guaponess122¨© Get Set122¶ close up, late energy 7
08Sep25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¸º :45½¹ 1:10º» 3g Clm 25000cnd 48-74 6 4 6º 6¹¡ 4º¡ 4½ Ruiz E 122 L 5.10 Harp's Hot Corner122¡ Midlaner122¶¢ Final Shot122»¢ wide, no response 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 11/42 a23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft :58.4b 1/23 a12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.4b 1/51

2
12-1 White

Straight to Water 69 E (L)
B.g.4 Divining Rod - Aroma de Mujer by Trippi, MD
RED, red & black quartered sleeves, red cap

80 Own: Linda Albert et al.
Trn: Owner (3-1-0-1)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 10 3 1 1 $83,270 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,970
Life: 10 3 1 1 $83,270 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $8,610

Track: 7 3 1 0 $76,420
13Dec25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :22½¾ :45½¿ 1:25¿¾ 3g SOC 25000 - N 68 65-92 1 5 4¾¢ 3» 1«¬ 1¸¢ Vargas J E 115½ bL 4.30 Straight to Water115¸¢ Chance123» Schrader117º off duel, driving 6
23Nov25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :47»¾ 1:12½¸ 1:38¹¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 68 81-86 7 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¹ 2¼ Vargas J E 114½ bL 3.20 Indy Charges On116¼ Straight to Water114¶ Happy Jaunt123»¢ stalk 4-6p, chased on 9
31Oct25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¶ :46¼» 1:25^¼ 3g SOC 16000/16000 56 68-85 1 4 3¸ 3¹¡ 1¸ 1¼£ Gonzalez C 116½ bL 2.80 Straight to Water116¼£ Artist Mark123¸ Half a League126£ off duel,angl 4w,r out 6
21Sep25 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¿º :45¼¾ 1:02½º 3g SOC 25000/25000 41-56 6 5 6º¢ 7º¢ 7¶^ 7¶¶¡ Lyapustina T 122 bL 25.10 War Humor122£ Agent Kelly122¡ Shear Magic126¹¡wchecked 1/2,no bid 7
26Jul25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¼ :47¿½ 1:26^^ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L/x 36-55 3 4 7» 6» 7¶¶ 7¶¾ Ortiz Y O 116 bL 6.00 Runaldo124¸¡ Lord of Cork124¨© Powered by Love124¨μ slow start, no factor 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 6/13

3
5-1 Blue

Wickeddivine 76 E (L)
B.g.4 Divining Rod - E Dubai's Humor by E Dubai, MD
ROYAL BLUE, black "BR" on white diamond, white sleeves, royal blue cap

81 Own: Bonuccelli Racing
Trn: Kenneth M. Cox (4-1-0-0)

JEIRON BARBOSA (7-1-2-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $21,200 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,420
Life: 8 1 1 2 $48,585 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $46,185

Track: 8 1 1 2 $48,585
26Dec25 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22¼º :46¸^ 1:05¹¹ 3g jAlw 49000nw1/b/x 75 85-95 2 3 3¹¡ 3¹ 4º 4¶¡ Barbosa J 122 bL 6.40 All the Hardways125¡ Paco the Taco Man123«¬ Fear Nothing115¶ off duel 2w,angl,mild 8
30Nov25 Lrl4 gd 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :46¿½ 1:12¸¼ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 70 89-94 1 2 1«¬ 4» 4¹¡ 2¶¢ Barbosa J 121 bL 15.00 Intrepid's Legacy118¶¢ Wickeddivine121¨μ All the Hardways124¡ eased bck,alter out,gm 6
14Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22º^ :45¾¾ 1:10»^ 3g jAlw 49500nw1/b/x 66 77-89 9 7 5º 3¶¡ 3º¡ 4»¡ Barbosa J 121 bL 11.30 Cattivo Ragazzo118¸£ Great Heavens123¸¡ Change My World124¨μ 4wd turn, weakened 9
11Oct25 Lrl12 ft 6f¼^ :22»¹ :45¿» 1:10¶½ 3g jStk - MdMlSprtB - 100k 60 83-77 4 6 4¸¡ 5¼ 7¶^ 7¶¹¢ Cruz A 118 b 27.70 Slam Notion119¶¢ Twisted Ride120¨μ Haileysfirstnotion120¹¡ btw 1/2,rddn turn,wkn 8
20Sep25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22½¹ :46¹¾ 1:10¼¹ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 74-84 2 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¡ Barbosa J 119 bL 6.10 Bold Diversion119¡ All the Hardways122¨© Wickeddivine119ºwbmp st,3wd btw,sharp 4
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 49/68 26 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 12/82

4
6-1 Yellow

Great Heavens 77 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Great Notion - Heaven Knows What by Holy Bull, MD
RED, black & white skunk, red bars on black sleeves, red cap

89 Own: Pepe Stable & J L M Jacona Stable
Trn: Jose J. Magana (1-0-0-0)

FOREST BOYCE (5-1-1-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $15,200
2025: 13 2 5 1 $131,530 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 2 $25,740
Life: 28 3 8 6 $228,340 Distance: 14 2 6 2 $147,110

Track: 24 2 7 6 $169,640
26Dec25 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22¼º :46¸^ 1:05¹¹ 3g jAlw 49000nw1/b/x 81 31-94 8 6 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 6½ 5¶£ Boyce F 123 bL *2.00 All the Hardways125¡ Paco the Taco Man123«¬ Fear Nothing115¶ off duel,swng out,mild 8
30Nov25 Lrl4 gd 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :46¿½ 1:12¸¼ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 91 68-92 3 6 5¹ 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ Boyce F 123 bfL 2.40 Intrepid's Legacy118¶¢ Wickeddivine121¨μ All the Hardways124¡ wpinch st,angl 4w,hung 6
14Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22º^ :45¾¾ 1:10»^ 3g jAlw 49500nw1/b/x 89 63-95 7 4 8¼ 6¹ 2¸¡ 2¸£ Boyce F 123 bL *2.40 Cattivo Ragazzo118¸£ Great Heavens123¸¡ Change My World124¨μ 3-path, mild rally 9
18Oct25 Lrl8 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22¸¿ :45¶¿ 1:02¼¿ 3g jAlw 50000nw1/b/x 85 48-87 9 10 9¾¡ 8¾¡ 4» 2¹ Boyce F 123 bL 4.00 Cactus123¹ Great Heavens123£ Jolly Boss123¡ altered,split foes 1/8 10
10Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22»½ :45½º 1:11¶¹ 3g Alw 55880nw1/x 85 55-85 3 6 6»¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ Boyce F 123 bL *2.20 Change My World120¶ Great Heavens123¨μ Crab Daddy113¶£ wsteadied 3/16,game 8

5
12-1 Green

Change My World 80 E (L)
B.g.4 World of Trouble - Wood Not by Kissin Kris, MD
WHITE, red circled "G", white cap

81 Own: Mary Eppler Racing Stable, Inc. & Triple Tree Stable
Trn: Mary E. Eppler (3-0-1-0)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (14-2-0-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $5,635
2025: 13 2 2 6 $130,495 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $23,980
Life: 15 2 2 7 $137,310 Distance: 11 2 1 5 $111,735

Track: 12 2 2 5 $120,210
30Nov25 Lrl4 gd 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :46¿½ 1:12¸¼ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 84 75-76 2 3 4¸ 5» 5½ 5¿¢ Chuan M 124 L 4.40 Intrepid's Legacy118¶¢ Wickeddivine121¨μ All the Hardways124¡ in range 3wd,faded 6
14Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22º^ :45¾¾ 1:10»^ 3g jAlw 49500nw1/b/x 83 97-89 3 9 2¶ 7¹¢ 6¼¢ 3»¢ Ruiz J 124 L 3.50 Cattivo Ragazzo118¸£ Great Heavens123¸¡ Change My World124¨μ waited 1/4,mild move 9
10Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22»½ :45½º 1:11¶¹ 3g Alw 55880nw1/x 76 69-87 4 3 3¹¡ 4¶£ 2«¬ 1¶ Ruiz J 120 L 7.10 Change My World120¶ Great Heavens123¨μ Crab Daddy113¶£ 3wd, left lead 8
12Sep25 Lrl8 gd p¾½ 6f¶» :23»^ :45¿^ 1:09½¾ 3g Alw 52205nw1/x 91-89 8 5 4¹ 5¹£ 4¸ 3¹¡ Boyce F 119 L 8.20 Knockanara123¨μ Mister Lincoln123¹¢ Change My World119£ shift off heels upper 8
13Aug25 Cnl4 ft 6f»^ :21¿½ :44¾¾ 1:09¹½ 3 Alw 72000nw2/L 69-87 6 4 5¹¢ 5¶£ 2¡ 3¡ Centeno D 120 L 11.80 Ship Ship Hooray122¨© Kirin120¡ Change My World120¡ bid 5-deep,duel,game 7
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Lrl 4F my :50.3b 3/11 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 14/59 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 16/68

6
6-1 Black

Fear Nothing 75 E (L)
B.g.4 Divining Rod - Misty On Pointe by Munnings, MD
RED, blue sash, white chevrons on sleeves, red cap

81 Own: Hamilton A. Smith
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-1)

JOSE E. VARGAS (14-1-1-1) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,100
2025: 12 3 0 3 $65,040 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $12,100
Life: 20 4 3 5 $113,245 Distance: 8 3 1 1 $65,540

Track: 16 3 3 4 $93,095
26Dec25 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22¼º :46¸^ 1:05¹¹ 3g jAlw 49000nw1/b/x 75 68-97 1 7 5¼¢ 5º¢ 3¹¡ 3¡ Vargas J E 115½ bL 9.40 All the Hardways125¡ Paco the Taco Man123«¬ Fear Nothing115¶ wstp slw,ins,run btw 8
13Dec25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :47¸º 1:11½¿ 3g SOC 16000/16000 74 67-97 7 2 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Hazlewood Y 120» bL 4.60 Fear Nothing120¶ Do It for Michael125º£ Just for the Money125¡ outs foe,duel,eagr,drv 7
04Oct25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22½¸ :46º¹ 1:11»¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 70 67-82 3 4 4¹ 4¸ 2«¬ 1£ Hazlewood Y 115» bL *1.10 Fear Nothing115£ Uniwinner123¹ Kissling119£ btw,shift 4w,bid,drvng 7
21Sep25 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¹½ :45^¾ 1:02½¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 40-68 3 10 10½£ 10¼¡ 10¾¢ 10¼¢ Rodriguez Y 115½ bL 57.30 Freestanding126£ Night Preacher122¶¢ Nola Boss122£ win close start 11
24Aug25 Tim2 ft *6K¶» :23¶¾ :47^º 1:18¹¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 66-79 1 3 3» 3¸ 2¸ 1¨μ Hazlewood Y 114½ bL 2.60 Fear Nothing114¨μ Celtic Pride126¶¢ Brindano126¶ 2wd-ins,angl 1/8,r out 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 12/13 21 Nov 25 Lrl 5F gd 1:04.2b 4/7 a29 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 1/14

7
7-2 Orange

Paco the Taco Man 76 E (L)
B.g.5 Bandbox - Flexible Ethics by Harlan's Holiday, MD
WHITE, light blue yoke & fleur-de-lis, white band on light blue sleeves, white cap

88 Own: Annette M. Eubanks
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-1)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (16-3-1-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 3 1 $31,745 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $34,080
Life: 23 4 7 2 $136,765 Distance: 13 3 2 1 $80,325

Track: 16 2 6 1 $93,790
26Dec25 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22¼º :46¸^ 1:05¹¹ 3g jAlw 49000nw1/b/x 74 109-98 7 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¡ Sanchez M J 123 bfL 3.90 All the Hardways125¡ Paco the Taco Man123«¬ Fear Nothing115¶ duel outs,clear,sharp 8
14Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22º^ :45¾¾ 1:10»^ 3g jAlw 49500nw1/b/x 75 93-87 2 3 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4º¡ 5¼¢ Cruz A 123 bfL 5.60 Cattivo Ragazzo118¸£ Great Heavens123¸¡ Change My World124¨μ rail,chased,weakened 9
18Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22º^ :45¹» 1:10^º 3g jAlw 49000nw1/b/x 74 97-98 7 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ Sanchez M J 123 bfL 4.80 Kerness K120¶ Paco the Taco Man123º Cattivo Ragazzo118¶ duel turn, 2nd best 8
10Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22»½ :45½º 1:11¶¹ 3g Alw 55880nw1/x 74 28-73 8 8 8¿¡ 6½£ 6½ 6¼¢ Cruz A 123 bfL 11.20 Change My World120¶ Great Heavens123¨μ Crab Daddy113¶£ 2-path turn,no bid 8
06Sep25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22º^ :46¶¿ 1:11ºº 3g SOC 25000 - N 79-93 2 5 4¸¢ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 3¶ Rodriguez Y 115½ bfL 9.30 Runaway Jack122¶ Fightertown122«¬ Paco the Taco Man115¶¡ ins, duel, wknd late 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 49/68 a20 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.1b 1/8 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 5/79

8
8-1 Pink

Formal Affair 71 E (L)
Ch.h.5 Catalina Cruiser - Toast to Love by Congrats, MD
BLUE & RED HALVES, red & blue stars on silver belt, red & blue stars on silver sleeves, silver cap

80 Own: Corrales Racing LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (17-4-1-2)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (35-7-11-5) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 15 3 2 3 $83,710 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 2 $64,805
Life: 28 5 2 7 $155,080 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $28,270

Track: 24 5 0 6 $142,885
20Dec25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23½¸ :47¼¼ 1:25¼¶ 3g Alw 53910nw1/x 71 19-84 6 2 7¿¡ 7¶^ 6¾ 6¼¢ Rocco, Jr. J 123 bfL 5.60 Intrepid's Legacy121¶¢ Winning Trip122¶£ Gluckstadt123¸¢ off pace,3w upr,no bid 7
13Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48¶¿ 1:13¿½ 1:39¾¹ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 73 74-82 6 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 5¸¡ 3» Hazlewood Y 118» bfL 4.40 In the Dance126º Crab Daddy117¶ Formal Affair118¡ 4wd,riddn 3/8,mv,tryng 6
22Nov25 Lrl8 mys 1N¹» :47»¹ 1:12½¿ 1:53º^ 3g Stk - RchdWSmllB - 100k 75 76-73 3 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 5¶^ 5¿¡ 4¶º¡ Hernandez J F 120 bf 45.80 Barbadian Runner124º¢ Phantom Speed120¶¢ Hittheroadjak120¿ swung 4wd,lacked bid 6
09Nov25 Lrl8 wf 6f¼^ :22»¼ :46¹¶ 1:11¿¿ 3g SOC 12500 - N 73 61-84 6 5 7¼ 5º 5£ 1¡ Hazlewood Y 121» bfL 4.20 Formal Affair121¡ Monday Morning Qb123¡ Electric Eel123£ angl,6w run,duel,drvg 7
11Oct25 Lrl3 ft 7f¼^ :22½º :45½½ 1:24¼¼ 3g jShp 12500cnd 70 12-94 1 11 11¶º 10¶º 5¹¡ 1¸ Hazlewood Y 112 bfL 8.90 Formal Affair112¸ Dolice Vita117£ Bill of Rights117¶¢ 4-6wd,left lead,drvng 11
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :49.3b 2/25 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 28/67 1 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 9/42 25 Oct 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/16
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Change My World - has been gelded since last start.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-7-3-4 LRL-01/23/2026-9

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 10 cent SUPERFECTA

10 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000,
allowed 4 lbs. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Breezing Up 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tom's d'Etat - Non Negotiable by Distorted Humor, KY
DARK GREEN, maroon belt, maroon band on sleeves, maroon cap

67 $12,500 Own: Foxglove Stable
Trn: Donald H. Barr (1-0-1-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (20-3-0-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 13 2 0 1 $43,122 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $21,096
Life: 13 2 0 1 $43,122 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,700

Track: 7 1 0 0 $17,920
13Dec25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :47¸º 1:11½¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 64 60-73 1 3 4¸ 4¹¡ 5½¡ 6¶^£ Rodriguez Y 117» bL 63.40 Fear Nothing120¶ Do It for Michael125º£ Just for the Money125¡ ins,swung out upr,wkn 7
04Dec25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :45½º 1:10¿¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 65 99-68 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 5º 5¶^¡ Cruz A 120 bL 7.30 Kaladin121¸¢ Bejuco122¶¡ Sharon's Prince125¸£ press 3p, gave way3/16 5
14Nov25 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :22¼¾ :46¶¹ 1:05¾^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 58 90-77 8 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¨μ Cruz A 124 bL 7.90 Breezing Up124¨μ Ellinger120º Oleg124¶¢ urged outs,grind,up 9
25Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¶» :45¶º 1:02º¼ 3g SOC 16000/16000 55 65-63 1 8 5¼¢ 6º£ 9º¡ 8¾¡ Cruz A 123 bL 23.80 Kohoutek123¸¢ Then What Time123¨μ New York Strong117£ rail early, no factor 10
05Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23^¸ :45¾¾ 1:10ºº 3g SOC 25000/25000 59 65-58 3 3 3¡ 3» 5¾ 6¶º£ Cruz A 123 bL 39.90 Outdoor Cat118¼¢ Wiffleball123¸ Preacha Meyers123¶wbump 5/8,btw,weaknd 6
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 7/15 9 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :39b 17/19

2
6-1 White

Docsgotallthecandy 62 E (L)
B.g.4 Hoppertunity - Be My Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), MD
BLACK, green "M," green bars on sleeves, black cap

57 Waived Own: The Estate of Momentum Stud
Trn: Sarah White (1-0-0-0)

JEAN G. BRICENO (2-0-1-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 2 2 $44,610 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $19,310
Life: 9 2 2 2 $44,860 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $22,895

Track: 5 1 2 2 $30,360
28Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :46¹¸ 1:11^¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd-w 52 83-79 2 4 3¸ 4¹¡ 4» 3¶^ Mena R E 122 bfL 16.40 Rampagius123¿¢ Sincerito123£ Docsgotallthecandy122¶ insd-2w,outfnshd place 8
28May25 Del8 sys 6f¸^ :22º» :46¼½ 1:13¸^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 81-61 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Rodriguez J 118 bL *1.20 Docsgotallthecandy118¡ Stormy Hollow123» Maximus Speed123¸¡ 4p,inch ahead fnl1/16 5
27Apr25 Lrl10 ft 5K»» :23¸^ :48¹¿ 1:07»» 3 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 74-54 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1º 1¼¡ Rodriguez J 124 bL *.10 Docsgotallthecandy124¼¡ Tyson's Delivery120«¬ Flatbed Ford120»¡ vied outs,left ld,drvg 7
04Apr25 Lrl1 gd 6f¼^ :23»¶ :47¾¿ 1:13¿¹ 3 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 46-58 5 4 2¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸£ Vega J L 124 bL 2.00 Dfined Boundries124¸£ Docsgotllthecndy124¶¡ Mmb Mindset124¹ wbump start,betwen foes 7
22Mar25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :22½¸ :46¼^ 1:06¹¶ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 92-64 2 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 3¸¢ Vega J L 121 bL 16.60 Kissling121¶¢ Urban Symphony121¶ Docsgotallthecandy121¹wbmpd st,ins,left lead 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 6/13 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 5/68 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1bg 46/74 23 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :50.1b 29/48

3
9-2 Blue

Candycrumbs 61 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Valiant Minister - Crumb by Graeme Hall, FL
RED, gold collar, gold zig zag yoke, black sleeves, gold sunburst on red cap

67 $10,000 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Jonathan Maldonado (3-0-0-0)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (14-2-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,900
2025: 9 1 1 0 $26,765 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $23,040
Life: 14 2 2 1 $113,685 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $62,200

Track: 5 1 0 0 $15,200
27Dec25 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¾½ 1:14¼¼ 1:47»º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 63 80-61 2 3¸¡ 4¸ 5»¡ 6¾ 6¶º¢ Toledo J 122 bL 8.40 Work Hard118º¡ Strategist122¨© Bigtonten125½¢ rail,stalked,gave way 7
05Dec25 Lrl6 gd 5K»» :22¿¶ :47¸¾ 1:07^¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 68 17-69 6 6 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 7¿¡ 6»£ Toledo J 122 bL 5.80 Find Faith123¶ Lou's Birthday118¸¢ Nola Boss122¶£ off duel,3w upr,mild 9
14Nov25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23^¼ :46¹^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 66 56-69 4 9 8¹¢ 4¸¡ 5¼¡ 6»¡ Toledo J 121 bL 3.70 Uniwinner123¹ Bigtonten121«¬ Find Faith123¸ slow start,wide move 9
12Oct25 Lrl3 fm p 5K¼^ :22½¹ :46¶¹ 1:03½¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 69 45-59 7 9 10½¡ 10¶^ 10¾ 10¾£*Toledo J 120 bL 17.20 Roommate Martin123«¬ Tough Workout119¸£ Beltane123¨μ wbump,steadied start,PL9th 10
28Sep25 Lrl5 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¿ :47¸» 1:12½¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 67 51-73 5 5 6º¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ Toledo J 122 bL *.50 Candycrumbs122¶ Who Says So122¶ Issano122½¡ stead start,4w,drvng 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 4/13 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 28/68 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 35/74 26 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 36/82

4
10-1 Yellow

English Daddy 62 E (L)
Ch.g.4 First Mondays - Queen Francis by Smoke Glacken, MD
TURQUOISE & PINK DIAMONDS, turquoise cap

62 $12,500 Own: Jaxson Lane Stable
Trn: Aimee D. Hall (0-0-0-0)

RAUL E. MENA (12-1-5-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 2 $26,205 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 3 $54,215 Distance: 7 0 2 3 $18,935

Track: 3 1 0 0 $20,540
18Sep25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¸ :46¶» 1:12^¼ 3g Clm 20000 (16-10)cnd 62-54 1 5 3¹ 3¹ 4¾ 5¶¹¡ Rodriguez J 119 bL *.70 Gambe Forte122¶¢ Lil Sebastian114º¡ Boy Magic122«¬ wveer in start,4-5p,wkn 5
16Aug25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46º¶ 1:12¶¸ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L-c 67-76 6 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1¼£ Ramos Y O 118 bL 3.70 English Daddy118¼£ A Votre Sante118¶¢ Inmortal J118¶¢ set pace, widened 10

Claimed by Jaxson Lane Stable from Stevark Stable, Inc. and Rentz, Randy for $7,500, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer
31Jul25 Pen1 yl p¶º 5fº^ :22¿^ :46»^ :58¼½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 51-45 5 2 7»£ 7½¡ 6¼¡ 8¶¸£ Corujo L 120 bL 5.40 Highs N Goes120¸£ Gentle Breeze121¶ Thick and Juicy120¨© wtk up 7/16,no late bid 8
28Jun25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22^¹ :45¿^ 1:05¸» 3g SOC 16000 - N 74-75 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3¶£ Ramos Y O 117 bfL 2.90 Buzz Adams118¨© Boyd's Band122¶£ English Daddy117¶¡ w2p,driftd5p1/8,yld1/16 5
14Jun25 Del3 ft 5K¼º :22¸¸ :46½¾ 1:06½º 3g SOC 25000 - N 79-68 5 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 5¸¢ Ramos Y O 118 bL 9.90 Tojo's Mojo118¨© Lex125¶ Ben's Hero123£ 3wbid, gave way 1/8 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 20/59 24 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.2b 4/13

5
4-1 Green

Lou's Birthday 60 (L)
B.g.4 Blofeld - Mischief Music by Weigelia, PA
BLACK, red with white outlined "M I H A F L", white cuffs & collar, black & white block sleeves, black cap

63 $12,500 Own: MIH Affiliates LLC
Trn: Daniel J. McKenzie (3-0-0-1)

JEIRON BARBOSA (7-1-2-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $15,460
2025: 11 2 1 0 $43,730 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $7,720
Life: 17 2 3 2 $73,665 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $8,280

Track: 10 1 2 1 $35,680
07Jan26 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22½» :46º¶ 1:19½º 4g SOC 16000 - N 64 76-45 5 5 5¸¢ 7¼ 7¿¡ 6¸^¡ Hernandez J F 125 L 38.30 A Votre Sante125¶ Solo in Paris125¹£ Friday Surprise125º¡wcheck1/16 to avoid foe 8
05Dec25 Lrl6 gd 5K»» :22¿¶ :47¸¾ 1:07^¹ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 66 60-81 3 7 5½ 4¾ 3º 2¶ Hernandez J F 118 L 16.30 Find Faith123¶ Lou's Birthday118¸¢ Nola Boss122¶£wbmp st,ins,angl,game 9
14Nov25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23^¼ :46¹^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 68 78-57 2 2 1«¬ 5¹¡ 7½¡ 9¶^£ Hazlewood Y 116» L 17.50 Uniwinner123¹ Bigtonten121«¬ Find Faith123¸ rail, gave way, 9
17Oct25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22»¿ :45½» 1:11¹» 3g SOC 25000 - N 70 70-56 1 7 6º¢ 7¶¶ 7¶º 7¶¼ Toledo J 120 L 30.10 Outdoor Cat120¨μ Mr. Bogan123¶¡ Tiny Lake123¸ ins,drp back,angl 6wd 7
04Oct25 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :23^¶ :46¹¼ 1:09¼¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 65 96-85 8 1 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 1¶ 1¡ Hazlewood Y 118» L 10.00 Lou's Birthday118¡ Tik Tok Daddy126¶¢ Corrected Pedigree122¨© stalked,3w turn,drvng 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :38b 5/5 29 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :37b 4/12

6
8-1 Black

City Panda 65 (L)
B.g.4 City of Light - Kitty Panda by Sky Mesa, KY
BLUE, orange chevrons, orange cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

67 $12,500 Own: Lugamo Racing Stable LLC & J R Sanchez Racing Sta
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (4-0-0-1)

YOMAR O. ORTIZ (2-1-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,800
2025: 15 2 1 1 $35,790 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,760
Life: 16 2 1 1 $37,020 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,400

Track: 12 1 1 0 $24,350
28Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾^ :46¹¸ 1:11^¾ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)cnd 65 62-77 3 7 6» 6»¢ 3º¡ 4¶¶ Cruz A 118 bL 13.90 Rampagius123¿¢ Sincerito123£ Docsgotallthecandy122¶ 3wd into str, no kick 8
05Dec25 Lrl6 gd 5K»» :22¿¶ :47¸¾ 1:07^¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 66 37-71 4 9 7¶^ 6¶^ 5»¡ 4» Vargas J E 115½ bL 8.00 Find Faith123¶ Lou's Birthday118¸¢ Nola Boss122¶£ wbrk slw,ins,angl,mild 9
14Nov25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23^¼ :46¹^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 65 70-69 9 5 4¶ 3¡ 3¹ 5»¢ Ortiz Y O 121 bL 3.50 Uniwinner123¹ Bigtonten121«¬ Find Faith123¸ wide,left lead,weakene 9
19Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :45½^ 1:11¾¾ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 67 81-80 6 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¹£ Ortiz Y O 119 bL 2.30 City Panda119¹£ Brindano126¸¢ Buthespretty119«¬ bid2p1/4, float 5p upr 7
13Sep25 Lrl9 ft 7f¼^ :23^¾ :46¸¿ 1:26^½ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 86-60 3 1 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¼£ Ortiz Y O 118 bL 6.20 Strategist117¼£ City Panda118º¡ Uncle Georgy126¶¼ duel,left lead,willing 7
Workout(s): a18 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49b 1/18 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 54/68 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 4/74 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 71/79

7
6-1 Orange

Paralegal 59 (L)
B.g.5 Khozan - Legal Laura by Wildcat Heir, FL
WHITE, black and gray horsehead emblem, black diamonds on sleeves, black cap

54 $10,000 Own: Maxine Correa
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (15-2-4-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $11,197 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,000
Life: 9 2 0 2 $32,887 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $8,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb25 Tam8 ft 7fº¼ :22¹¹ :45º¾ 1:23ºº 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 87--- 4 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 10¶½ 10»¼£ Maldonado G 118 bL 10.90 Jabran118¶ Smart Joker118º Road Minister118¸¢ wbumped st, duel btwn 10
09Feb25 Tam8 ft 6Kº¼ :22¸¸ :44¾¶ 1:16»» 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 34-72 9 11 11¿£ 11¿¢ 10»£ 9¿£ Maldonado G 118 bL 30.00 Cajun Gem120¶£ Laser Sharp118¸¡ San Costantino118¨μ woff slow,ins,no threat 11
11Jan25 Tam1 ft 6Kº¼ :23^¿ :46¹½ 1:18¸¿ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 67-73 3 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Diaz, Jr. H R 122 bL *1.10 Paralegal122¸ Bang a Rang118¨μ Seven Anniversary122º£ pressurd pace ins,drvg 9

Claimed by Correa Maxine from Kathleen O'Connell Racing Stable, Inc. and Patterson, Bruce for $8,000, O'Connell Kathleen - Trainer
29Dec24 Tam2 ft 6Kº¼ :22º¿ :45º¿ 1:17¼¼ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 98-78 3 3 1¸ 1¶ 2¡ 1¶ Diaz, Jr. H R 122 bL *1.30 Paralegal122¶ Gowokegobroke122»¢ Piccata Prince113¨μ svd gnd,duel,edge clr 8
30Nov24 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¼º :45¹¶ 1:10¼¼ 3g Mcl 16000 66-61 2 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4º¡ Diaz, Jr. H R 122 bL 1.30 Cajun Gem124¹£ Grand Park View122¡ Arrow Ghost115¨μ pc,wknd,held share 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50.3b 9/19 31 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 5/8 11 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.4bg 6/18 6 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50.2b 12/19

8
5-2 Pink

Rapidity 63 E (L)
B.g.5 World of Trouble - Miss Pavarotti by Pavarotti, MD
ROYAL BLUE, royal blue "S" interlaced with black "J" on white diamond outlined in black, royal blue cap

73 $12,500 Own: Joanne Shankle
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (11-2-0-3) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $780 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 9 1 3 2 $56,310 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 1 $17,250
Life: 17 2 4 3 $102,865 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $34,620

Track: 15 2 4 2 $98,215
16Jan26 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸º :46¾^ 1:11¾¹ 4g SOC 20000/20000 67 54-57 5 1 3¹¡ 4º 4¾ 5¶º¡ Torrealba J 126 L 4.00 Wiffleball126¿¡ Summer Vibes126¡ Square Slice126¡ 3-4wd, faltered 5
13Dec25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :47¸º 1:11½¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 69 53-74 4 5 6¹¢ 6» 4»¡ 5¶^¡ Gomez K 123 L 8.30 Fear Nothing120¶ Do It for Michael125º£ Just for the Money125¡wbmp,tight st,ins turn 7
01Nov25 Lrl11 ft 6f¼^ :22^¾ :46^^ 1:11¶» 3g SOC 16000 - N 65 96-80 7 3 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¼£ Carrasco V R 123 L 5.00 Shootersgottashoot116¼£ Rapidity123¶¡ Nola Boss121¡ w3-4wd,bump 3/16,rally 7
01Aug25 Cnl5 fm h¹^ 5K¸^ :23¶¶ :45½¿ 1:04¸¾ 3g Clm 16000cnd-c 52-74 8 3 6º¡ 9¶¶ 9¶^ 9¹ Esquivel E 122 L 12.40 Frost Mountain124¨μ Beltane122¨© Borletti122¶¢ 2-3p turn, no rally 11

Claimed by Shankle Joanne from Marshall Helen for $16,000, Magee Kieron - Trainer
20Jun25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¹» :45½^ 1:11¶» 3g SOC 25000 - N 62-71 4 2 6¼¢ 6¾¡ 6¾¡ 6¾ Torrealba J 126 L 10.50 Bold Diversion119£ Medagooch126¹£ Augustine Red126¶¡ shifted 4-5wd,empty 7
Workout(s): a8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 1/26 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 5/43 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 2/62 23 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :49.3b 15/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 13
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,331. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Uno Cero (CHI)
B.g.9 Todo Un Amiguito (ARG) - Hot Cherry (ARG) by El Corredor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (337-16-15-23) / Trainer (191-14-8-9)

0.00 Own: El Jei
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $1,660 Turf: 38 2 3 7 $9,549
2025: 26 0 1 1 $776 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $169
Life: 148 8 10 17 $31,091 Distance:131 8 10 17 $30,861

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¿» 3g Hcp - H 2241 1 1º Gonzalez L C 126 *3.40 Uno Cero126º Patty Nena126¨© Van Der Sar126¸ 15
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00^» 3g Hcp - H 2219 4 5º¢ Gonzalez L C 126 9.40 Gran Lalito126¶ Kepka126¸ Manchita Del Nuble126¡ 13

2
4-1

Elmita (CHI)
Ch.m.7 California Chrome - Scat Singer (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (959-84-85-100) / Trainer (371-21-29-36)

0.00 Own: Jadadie
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $91 Turf: 37 3 2 1 $14,253
2025: 20 1 1 3 $2,865 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $358
Life: 59 4 4 4 $17,945 Distance: 35 2 2 3 $6,114

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶» 3g Hcp - H 2467 7 4º¡ Sancho A B 126 19.00 Bella Sorpresa126¸¢ Que Viva El Rey123£ Soler de Cruz123¶¡ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2460 10 6¾¡ Ortega C A 126 5.70 Walk Easy121º Maria Surena123¶¢ Petirossa125¨© 11

3
8-1

Notorious Lover (CHI)
B.h.6 Cupid - Susan O'Hara (CHI) by Fast Company (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1251-80-80-67) / Trainer (720-54-66-64)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $97 Turf: 80 6 4 5 $20,616
2025: 28 2 2 2 $4,960 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 88 6 4 5 $20,713 Distance: 57 5 2 3 $15,593

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2622 3 4»£ Quinteros W 126 89.30 Ema Coock126¶¡ Petirossa126¸¢ Free Rein126¸ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2925 10 11¶¶£ Givovich G P 126 86.10 Vuela El Amor126£ Lonco Bravo123¶¡ Versero126¨μ 14

4
5-1

Town Of Trebbi (CHI)
B.g.6 Mo Town - Trebbi (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (448-51-39-48) / Trainer (494-44-30-48)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE ALBERTO HENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 35 3 1 5 $10,390
2025: 17 2 0 1 $3,898 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 56 5 3 6 $15,032 Distance: 29 4 2 1 $8,764

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2727 16 9¼¡ Henriquez F A 119 50.70 Fantastic Dream123¶¢ Pura Rosa119¸ Barbie Dreams128¨μ 15
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2617 2 6¹¡ Henriquez F A 123 12.80 Manhattan Project126¡ Tu Y Yo123¡ Maria Surena125¨μ 15

5
6-1

Tesorito Mio (CHI)
B.h.5 Annual Report - Marta La Grande (CHI) by Colonialism, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1369-207-173-175) / Trainer (16-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Melany
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $183 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $429
2025: 27 1 3 4 $4,824 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $2,288
Life: 35 1 3 6 $5,539 Distance: 32 1 3 6 $5,539

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»^ 3g Hcp - H 2467 2 3» Ramirez N A 123 13.40 Yulitzka123¸¢ Astro Sol126¸£ Tesorito Mio123¹ 14
27Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11½¿ 3g Hcp - H 3388 5 14¶¸ Ramirez N A 121 22.20 Tren A Cajon121¨© El Ultimo Queno121£ Mezzosoprano121£ 15

6
12-1

Bulla Blue (CHI)
B.f.4 Patternrecognition - Amante Lady (CHI) by Authorized (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (377-41-34-23) / Trainer (560-63-64-53)

0.00 Own: Los Pollitos
Trn: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO R. ROBLES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 0 $2,178 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 0 0 $2,178 Distance: 12 1 0 0 $2,178

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2622 4 12¶¶£ Reyes J S 125 72.40 Ema Coock126¶¡ Petirossa126¸¢ Free Rein126¸ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2460 4 7¿£ Morales M A 126 46.50 Walk Easy121º Maria Surena123¶¢ Petirossa125¨© 11

7
15-1

Neoliberal (CHI)
B.g.6 Practical Joke - Entreaty (GB) by Authorized (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (244-4-14-12) / Trainer (1187-68-76-83)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 0 0 0 $527
2025: 31 3 1 1 $6,405 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $583
Life: 71 6 5 3 $15,086 Distance: 42 5 3 2 $11,081

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2622 2 14¶º¢ Solorza R A 123 145.60 Ema Coock126¶¡ Petirossa126¸¢ Free Rein126¸ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2460 9 11¶½¢ Carrasco D F 126 71.50 Walk Easy121º Maria Surena123¶¢ Petirossa125¨© 11

8
30-1

Brujo Dorado (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Ocean Terrace - Bruja Querida (CHI) by Thunder Gulch, CHI
STATS: Jockey (349-27-24-32) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Fritzi
Trn: Theodore Cachely (0-0-0-0)

DAVID PATRICIO SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $382 Turf: 25 2 4 5 $6,301
2025: 27 2 3 3 $5,385 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 41 2 4 6 $6,652 Distance: 37 2 3 6 $6,299

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2577 7 2¨μ Rodriguez G 123 5.50 La Tote121¨μ Brujo Dorado123¶ Extrovertida125¨μ 15
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿º 3g Hcp - H 2741 12 14¸^£ Carrasco D F 121 67.60 Juno123¹ Moringa123¹ Lonco Bravo125¡ 15

9
15-1

Camelot (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 International Star - Dangerous Flower by Grand Slam, CHI
STATS: Jockey (987-82-111-88) / Trainer (10-2-2-0)

0.00 Own: Charito
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $411 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 3 0 1 $5,468 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 1 1 $5,879 Distance: 13 1 0 0 $2,029

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2622 5 6½ Espina K D 127 3.80 Ema Coock126¶¡ Petirossa126¸¢ Free Rein126¸ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2775 6 2¶£ Villablanca J A 123 24.60 Korper126¶£ Camelot123¡ Casual Vision121¶ 12

10
30-1

Soy El Cantante (CHI)
B.h.6 Patternrecognition - Musica de La Vida (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (82-4-3-3) / Trainer (703-102-84-65)

0.00 Own: Super Super
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

LUIS ANDRES GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $1,421
2025: 16 1 2 1 $3,141 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 41 4 3 3 $9,314 Distance: 11 1 3 0 $3,276

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2622 8 11¶¶ Gonzalez L A 126 21.60 Ema Coock126¶¡ Petirossa126¸¢ Free Rein126¸ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2925 3 12¶»¢ Gonzalez L A 126 14.50 Vuela El Amor126£ Lonco Bravo123¶¡ Versero126¨μ 14

11
10-1

Saldo Contable (CHI)
Br.f.4 Distorted Economy - Dos Aguilas (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (405-60-42-49) / Trainer (419-36-31-26)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Silva S.
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO AROS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $2,359 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $2,359 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $2,359

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2622 15 10¶^¢ Fournet R F 126 16.90 Ema Coock126¶¡ Petirossa126¸¢ Free Rein126¸ 15
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 2597 10 12¾¡ Fournet R F 126 6.50 Samaritan Cat126¨μ Rey Del Estero123¹£ Free Rein123£ 15

12
12-1

Soler de Cruz (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Fortify - Stormy La Doce (ARG) by Bernstein, CHI
STATS: Jockey (128-2-3-9) / Trainer (191-14-8-9)

0.00 Own: Monica Sobarzo De G.
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE ARTURO VILLABLANCA CHANDIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $183 Turf: 43 6 3 5 $25,199
2025: 25 0 1 4 $1,268 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $912
Life: 118 8 8 14 $39,318 Distance: 75 4 3 8 $19,323

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶» 3g Hcp - H 2467 1 3¹ Villablanca J A 123 23.90 Bella Sorpresa126¸¢ Que Viva El Rey123£ Soler de Cruz123¶¡ 15
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58ºº 3g Hcp - H 2447 4 3»¢ Villablanca J A 123 37.20 Sorella Del King123º Cuki Merlina123¶¢ Soler de Cruz123¹ 15

13
20-1

Merci Mon Dieu (CHI)
B.h.8 Competitive Edge - Madame Pelusa (CHI) by Mon Pote Le Gitan, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1450-149-152-126) / Trainer (720-54-66-64)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 2 1 3 $4,400 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $1,584
Life: 60 6 4 6 $17,689 Distance: 59 6 4 6 $17,689

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2447 2 1£ Quinteros W 121 10.50 Merci Mon Dieu121£ Benvenuto Cellini121¸ Laten Good123¡ 15
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2421 13 8»¡ Molina J N 121 11.70 Town Of Trebbi126¶¢ El Aparecido126¶¡ Nel Blu126¨μ 13

14
12-1

Leyska (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Grand Daddy - Soana (CHI) by Saddad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (2-1-0-0) / Trainer (16-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RONALD FABIANO FOURNET ARROYO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 40 4 3 1 $8,689 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $457
Life: 47 5 3 1 $16,461 Distance: 12 1 0 0 $2,075

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2447 12 1º Gonzalez S E 126 *3.10 Leyska126º No Tiene Palabra123¨© Antumbra126¨© 15
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾¾ 3g Hcp - H 2689 4 8¿¡ Ramirez N A 126 *2.80 Gran Piola126º Gran Samir123¨μ Pedrinho123£ 12

15
15-1

Valkyrie Legend (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Good Samaritan - Fontenac (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (442-23-28-30) / Trainer (16-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Manuelito
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANTONIO BUSTAMANTE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 2 6 1 $7,272
2025: 5 2 1 0 $3,899 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 6 1 $7,272 Distance: 10 2 5 0 $5,955

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾¸ 3g Hcp - H 2727 12 11¼£ Sebastian D R 119 7.50 Fantastic Dream123¶¢ Pura Rosa119¸ Barbie Dreams128¨μ 15
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2534 1 2»¢ Soto B A 121 *1.80 Reina Egipcia126»¢ Valkyrie Legend121¶¡ Besos De Miel128¨© 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 14
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,331. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #14. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #12. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

No Tiene Palabra (CHI)
B.m.7 Flyer (CHI) - Gitana Rusa (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (390-9-8-23) / Trainer (1187-68-76-83)

0.00 Own: Santa Emperatriz
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

JESUS SEBASTIAN REYES ROSALES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $183 Turf: 39 2 3 2 $9,068
2025: 27 1 3 1 $3,096 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $521
Life: 76 4 5 6 $20,467 Distance: 56 3 3 2 $11,491

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2467 15 3º£ Avila R R 121 12.70 Achaplina126¶¢ Luchin Enojon121¹¡ No Tiene Palabra121¨μ 14
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2460 8 9½ Villagra A I 119 36.00 El Nene119¨μ Sale de Mis Ojos121£ La Siguiente121¨© 12

2
6-1

Cable A Tierra (CHI)
B.g.6 Fantasmagorico (CHI) - Fontenac (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (256-9-8-13) / Trainer (52-2-5-3)

0.00 Own: Lor Kedimar
Trn: Roberto Carlos Toledo (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS IGNACIO VENEGAS OSSES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 29 1 3 2 $5,977
2025: 53 2 7 3 $7,488 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $4,154
Life: 77 3 8 5 $12,845 Distance: 28 0 2 0 $897

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 6f 1:10¿» 3g Hcp - H 2785 14 12¸» Solano J L 119 22.10 Extrovertida121¶ El Bigote123¶£ Ojo de Halcon119¨μ 12
27Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 3388 7 9¶¶£ Solano J L 121 12.30 Paquete Platico123¹¢ Chiqui Veloz123¡ Red Knight123¶¡ 15

3
20-1

El Som Centauro (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Iron Clad (CHI) - Segura Paixao (BRZ) by Our Emblem, CHI
STATS: Jockey (418-12-17-20) / Trainer (27-2-3-0)

0.00 Own: Mis Dos Amores
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO COVARRUBIAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 1 0 $2,297 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 3 1 3 $7,373 Distance: 27 3 1 3 $7,373

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2622 12 13¶º Gonzalez J A 123 145.30 Ema Coock126¶¡ Petirossa126¸¢ Free Rein126¸ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2925 7 13¶¼¡ Covarrubias R A 123 40.00 Vuela El Amor126£ Lonco Bravo123¶¡ Versero126¨μ 14

4
12-1

Huacarneco (CHI)
B.g.8 Mayakovsky - Nathy (CHI) by Sir Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (398-13-13-9) / Trainer (157-10-11-16)

0.00 Own: Barti
Trn: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet (0-0-0-0)

JOSE OCTAVIO CUETO GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 1 5 2 $4,168 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 1 $1,527
Life: 138 11 16 8 $35,780 Distance: 87 6 13 5 $21,251

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»^ 3g Hcp - H 2467 7 11¶»¢ Gonzalez J A 126 9.20 Yulitzka123¸¢ Astro Sol126¸£ Tesorito Mio123¹ 14
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58ºº 3g Hcp - H 2447 11 7¿¢ Gonzalez J A 126 5.70 Sorella Del King123º Cuki Merlina123¶¢ Soler de Cruz123¹ 15

5
15-1

Ninita Por Dios (CHI)
B.f.4 Gran Carboncillo (CHI) - Suele Pasar (ARG) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1500-203-202-135) / Trainer (1187-68-76-83)

0.00 Own: Hermanos Diaz
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 0 $2,614 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 0 $2,614 Distance: 9 1 1 0 $2,614

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2577 9 5¸ Quinteros W 128 15.80 La Tote121¨μ Brujo Dorado123¶ Extrovertida125¨μ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2565 10 8¾¢ Morales U F 128 34.00 Nahuen128£ Taruguita119¶¢ Secuencia Perfecta128¶¡ 12

6
20-1

Patmaho (CHI)
Ch.h.8 Grand Daddy - Tricha (CHI) by Jaded Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (551-34-52-47) / Trainer (16-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Benvic
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 68 4 8 4 $12,613 Off (Dirt): 17 3 3 3 $13,582
Life: 166 12 14 11 $60,131 Distance: 35 4 3 1 $8,778

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶» 3g Hcp - H 2467 13 14¶¼¢ Soto B A 126 9.40 Bella Sorpresa126¸¢ Que Viva El Rey123£ Soler de Cruz123¶¡ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2925 12 5¹£ Soto B A 123 6.90 Vuela El Amor126£ Lonco Bravo123¶¡ Versero126¨μ 14

7
12-1

Ferrat (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Mo Town - Flor de Noche (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (557-67-66-59) / Trainer (393-21-29-24)

0.00 Own: Norte Verde
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $1,663 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $1,592
2025: 19 1 0 1 $1,954 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 3 1 1 $5,539 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $1,663

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½¾ 3g Hcp - H 2245 8 1¶¢ Quinteros W 123 28.50 Ferrat123¶¢ Praia Do Forte123¶¡ Domingo Isleno123¶ 13
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12½» 3g Hcp - H 2413 8 12¶¹ Villablanca J A 126 29.80 Quien Me Pillo126«¬ Yo Soy Yi126¸ Special Machine126¹ 14

8
15-1

Bergerac (ARG)
Ch.g.9 Roman Ruler - La Belga (ARG) by Roy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (2-0-0-0) / Trainer (199-10-14-15)

0.00 Own: Madinat
Trn: Miguel Angel Medina Turner (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN IGNACIO AYALA NOVA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 0 4 3 $2,064 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 0 $618
Life: 115 8 11 6 $25,312 Distance:104 7 10 6 $22,950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶» 3g Hcp - H 2467 8 8¿¡ Troncoso B R 123 23.20 Bella Sorpresa126¸¢ Que Viva El Rey123£ Soler de Cruz123¶¡ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2460 6 5»¡ Troncoso B R 123 4.50 Walk Easy121º Maria Surena123¶¢ Petirossa125¨© 11

9
30-1

Benvenuto Cellini (CHI)
B.h.8 Rydilluc - Benvenutta (CHI) by Edgy Diplomat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1735-92-117-105) / Trainer (99-6-7-4)

0.00 Own: Monin
Trn: Fernand Solar Santibanez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 0 $2,505 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $2,487
Life: 41 6 3 1 $19,766 Distance: 18 3 3 0 $7,314

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2447 5 2£ Fuenzalida R A 121 15.20 Merci Mon Dieu121£ Benvenuto Cellini121¸ Laten Good123¡ 15
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶º 3g Hcp - H 2413 6 10¶^¡ Soto B A 121 8.60 La Escudera121¸¡ Intrigant126¨© Bel Fior121¨© 15

10
3-1

Modric (CHI)
B.g.12 Boboman - La Corista (CHI) by Great Regent, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1450-149-152-126) / Trainer (27-2-3-0)

0.00 Own: Los Parditos
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 1 1 1 $2,382 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $1,273
Life: 79 8 12 8 $39,849 Distance: 69 7 9 7 $33,005

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾¼ 3g Hcp - H 2526 10 8½ Painen R A 123 32.60 Petirossa126¸¡ Yo Pago Todo129¶¡ Huacarneco122¨μ 15
24Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2480 7 13¶^¢ Painen R A 123 14.10 Kashgar126¸¢ Yo Pago Todo123£ Petirossa126¶¢ 15

11
20-1

Fledge (CHI)
B.m.7 Competitive Edge - Flamingo Hill (GB) by Tiger Hill (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (337-16-15-23) / Trainer (191-14-8-9)

0.00 Own: El Jei
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $91 Turf: 39 3 4 4 $7,327
2025: 25 2 2 0 $4,147 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $90
Life: 60 4 5 4 $9,548 Distance: 40 4 5 4 $9,548

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»^ 3g Hcp - H 2467 14 4¾ Ignacio A E 126 105.60 Yulitzka123¸¢ Astro Sol126¸£ Tesorito Mio123¹ 14
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»^ 3g Hcp - H 2447 13 10¶¸£ Santibanez N R 123 128.30 My Richard126¹¡ Vuela El Amor126¸¢ Ciao Juanita126¨© 15

12
12-1

Javivaletu (CHI)
B.m.5 Exaggerator - Killer Queen (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (547-52-46-43) / Trainer (673-75-63-61)

0.00 Own: Llego El Talento
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 1 $218 Turf: 14 1 0 2 $2,584
2025: 41 4 2 3 $9,537 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $853
Life: 61 4 2 6 $11,313 Distance: 29 1 1 1 $2,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2938 11 3¸£ Troncoso B R 123 5.80 Quien Me Pillo121¸¢ Volante Mixto123¡ Javivaletu123¶¡ 11
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»^ 3g Hcp - H 2467 10 6¶^ Troncoso B R 123 34.80 Yulitzka123¸¢ Astro Sol126¸£ Tesorito Mio123¹ 14

13
15-1

Casual Vision (CHI)
B.h.7 Vision and Verse - Carinosa Sonrisa (CHI) by Happy Hunting, CHI
STATS: Jockey (959-84-85-100) / Trainer (720-54-66-64)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $206 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 2 3 4 $5,952 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $730
Life: 108 7 4 12 $21,514 Distance: 75 2 3 9 $7,247

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶» 3g Hcp - H 2467 12 13¶» Quinteros W 123 20.90 Bella Sorpresa126¸¢ Que Viva El Rey123£ Soler de Cruz123¶¡ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2775 2 3¸¢ Sebastian D R 121 7.50 Korper126¶£ Camelot123¡ Casual Vision121¶ 12

14
5-1

El Nene (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Papelon (CHI) - Major Award (ARG) by Grand Reward, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1251-80-80-67) / Trainer (1111-92-93-87)

0.00 Own: Di Giorgio Dicone
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $1,822 Turf: 27 0 1 1 $1,491
2025: 22 1 2 1 $2,652 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 50 4 3 4 $9,910 Distance: 31 4 2 2 $8,501

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶» 3g Hcp - H 2467 4 5½£ Molina J N 123 39.50 Bella Sorpresa126¸¢ Que Viva El Rey123£ Soler de Cruz123¶¡ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2460 2 1¨μ Molina J N 119 8.70 El Nene119¨μ Sale de Mis Ojos121£ La Siguiente121¨© 12

15
20-1

Prima Town (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Mo Town - Prima Figura (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (101-4-2-10) / Trainer (506-26-31-36)

0.00 Own: Hector Manriquez F.
Trn: Hector Guillermo Manriquez Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL BRACETTI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $103 Turf: 14 1 1 1 $3,999
2025: 39 3 1 7 $7,031 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $0
Life: 95 7 3 11 $17,745 Distance: 59 5 2 6 $12,287

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»^ 3g Hcp - H 2467 6 14¸¹ Bracetti G V 126 11.00 Yulitzka123¸¢ Astro Sol126¸£ Tesorito Mio123¹ 14
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¾º 3g Hcp - H 2775 9 4¼ Bracetti G V 126 9.80 Mr Mister119¸¡ A Mi Edad Dificil126¶¡ Volante Mixto120¸ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-14-2-1 LRL-01/23/2026-12-Simulcast SP0-14

Por Laurel Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 15
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,913. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #15. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #13. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Flight Of Icarus (CHI)
B.g.5 Midshipman - Grandilocuente (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (900-47-78-59) / Trainer (494-44-30-48)

0.00 Own: Tetito Ignacio
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 3 1 1 1 $2,962 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 3 3 1 $7,209 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $2,206
Life: 48 5 6 3 $19,891 Distance: 8 2 1 0 $3,911

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 3164 3 1¡ Henriquez F A 128 9.30 Flight Of Icarus128¡ Korper121¸¢ Se Preparo121¨© 11
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2707 1 2º Henriquez F A 121 15.90 Dayi126º Flight Of Icarus121¡ Salto de Luz126£ 13

2
12-1

Born to Be Wild (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Goldencents - Wonderful 'n Wild by Mineshaft, CHI
STATS: Jockey (818-53-69-87) / Trainer (431-53-44-52)

0.00 Own: Premium
Trn: Jose Miguel Alvarez Donoso (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 2 1 0 0 $2,006 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $5,707
2025: 28 1 3 4 $4,923 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $442
Life: 69 5 8 8 $21,792 Distance: 26 4 5 1 $13,931

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2707 3 1¶ Ortega C A 128 5.00 Born to Be Wild128¶ Maher119¶¢ En Veces123£ 14
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 3210 3 6¹¡ Ortega C A 126 13.60 Maguire120¶ West Palm Beach121¶¡ Kuai Ma126¨μ 13

3
20-1

Color de Sueno (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Gran Villano (CHI) - Sobresaliente (CHI) by Sam M., CHI
STATS: Jockey (959-84-85-100) / Trainer (720-54-66-64)

0.00 Own: Albeza
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 2 1 0 $4,476 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $791
Life: 50 7 4 1 $17,865 Distance: 49 7 4 1 $17,865

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58º¶ 3g Hcp - H 3059 5 9¿¢ Quinteros W 123 23.10 C'Est Vrai123¶¢ Denali126¡ Grand Cody's119¶ 15
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2746 1 1¶ Sebastian D R 123 6.90 Color de Sueno123¶ Beso Al Cielo123£ Don Migue126¨© 12

4
30-1

Incents (CHI)
B.g.7 Goldencents - Inside (CHI) by Heavyweight Champ, CHI
STATS: Jockey (244-4-14-12) / Trainer (419-36-31-26)

0.00 Own: Don Coca
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 1 0 1 $2,557 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 43 7 2 2 $19,675 Distance: 36 7 2 2 $19,675

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2982 10 10¸»¢ Gonzalez S E 126 30.40 Carpincho119¡ Single Barrel128¹£ Correr Nortino121¨μ 11
07Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2663 11 12¶¶£ Gonzalez S E 130 12.70 La Jibarita121¸ Divina Fe126¨© Sahara Princess132¨μ 15

5
12-1

La Jibarita (CHI)
B.m.5 Zawraq (IRE) - She's a Lady (CHI) by Strong Mandate, CHI
STATS: Jockey (337-16-15-23) / Trainer (151-7-16-12)

0.00 Own: El Ganchito
Trn: Enrique Carreno Rojas (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 4 2 $8,228 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $359
Life: 36 4 5 4 $13,077 Distance: 15 2 4 2 $6,096

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¼º 3g Hcp - H 3083 8 7½£ Gonzalez L C 128 8.80 Indian Poet123¡ Ale Guapa119¨© Kuai Ma119¸¢ 11
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57º¿ 3g Hcp - H 3626 6 11¶^¡ Gonzalez L C 112 16.50 Jazz Rock134¡ Salto Del Guapo115¡ Classic Cat128¶ 13

6
30-1

Senor Gomez (CHI)
Ch.g.8 Cat Scan - Giulietta Romeo (CHI) by Dublin (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (398-13-13-9) / Trainer (1111-92-93-87)

0.00 Own: Tata Elias
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE OCTAVIO CUETO GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 5 0 0 $15,636
2025: 6 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 7 1 1 $23,415 Distance: 14 3 1 1 $12,818

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 2686 15 12¶¼£ Villablanca J A 126 117.70 Carolito128¸¢ Amarte a Ti119¶ En Veces119¸¢ 14
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼» 3g Hcp - H 2705 6 14¶º£ Sancho A B 126 66.20 Denali121¹¢ Obra de Arte119¡ Beso Al Cielo121£ 14

7
20-1

Galway Girl (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Seeking the Dia - Gwyneira (CHI) by Stevie Wonderboy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (847-127-112-112) / Trainer (703-102-84-65)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Sanchez Q.
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $429 Turf: 29 4 5 2 $14,070
2025: 24 3 4 2 $9,443 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 4 5 3 $14,476 Distance: 10 2 1 0 $6,611

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^½ 3g Hcp - H 3194 3 6½¢ Reyes P I 128 33.50 Superame127¶ Ferluisi120¨μ El Pitin126¹¡ 8
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2895 9 2¶¢ Reyes P I 130 14.80 Limatown130¶¢ Galway Girl130¨μ Carolito132¡ 9

8
15-1

Ale Guapa (CHI)
Ch.m.6 Cupid - Rocio Merengue (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1251-80-80-67) / Trainer (720-54-66-64)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $457 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $1,394
2025: 27 1 4 2 $4,237 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 3 $1,428
Life: 75 4 8 12 $24,398 Distance: 42 1 4 9 $7,178

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¼º 3g Hcp - H 3083 1 2¡ Molina J N 119 10.90 Indian Poet123¡ Ale Guapa119¨© Kuai Ma119¸¢ 11
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58º¶ 3g Hcp - H 3059 13 8¾¡ Sebastian D R 121 10.70 C'Est Vrai123¶¢ Denali126¡ Grand Cody's119¶ 15

9
50-1

Reina Jake (CHI)
Ch.m.8 Verrazano - Selsing (GB) by Selkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (547-52-46-43) / Trainer (312-22-23-29)

0.00 Own: Kdm
Trn: Gabriel Gustavo Melej (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,224
2025: 14 1 1 0 $2,490 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $113
Life: 79 9 5 6 $37,578 Distance: 61 8 5 5 $26,493

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¼º 3g Hcp - H 3083 5 11¶¶ Munoz J E 122 63.40 Indian Poet123¡ Ale Guapa119¨© Kuai Ma119¸¢ 11
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58º¶ 3g Hcp - H 3059 2 13¶º£ Munoz J E 123 54.70 C'Est Vrai123¶¢ Denali126¡ Grand Cody's119¶ 15

10
2-1

Kuai Ma (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Robert Bruce (CHI) - Shanghai Cristal (CHI) by Shanghai Bobby, CHI
STATS: Jockey (448-51-39-48) / Trainer (494-44-30-48)

0.00 Own: Tata Chito
Trn: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galleguillos (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE ALBERTO HENRIQUEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 2 $466 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 0 3 $4,495 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 1 5 $7,631 Distance: 13 3 0 3 $6,532

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¼º 3g Hcp - H 3083 2 3¡ Henriquez F A 119 4.20 Indian Poet123¡ Ale Guapa119¨© Kuai Ma119¸¢ 11
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 3210 6 3¸¡ Henriquez F A 126 21.40 Maguire120¶ West Palm Beach121¶¡ Kuai Ma126¨μ 13

11
20-1

Pelambre (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Practical Joke - Polares (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (851-55-68-60) / Trainer (703-102-84-65)

0.00 Own: Bruno Alonso
Trn: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quinteros (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 0 2 $8,999
2025: 22 2 1 3 $5,177 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $191
Life: 61 8 4 10 $34,813 Distance: 36 6 2 6 $14,424

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¼º 3g Hcp - H 3083 11 10¶¶ Ochoa H A 123 19.40 Indian Poet123¡ Ale Guapa119¨© Kuai Ma119¸¢ 11
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 3210 13 9½¢ Morales U F 130 34.20 Maguire120¶ West Palm Beach121¶¡ Kuai Ma126¨μ 13

12
8-1

Best Player (CHI)
Gr/ro.g.6 Cupid - More of the Best by Langfuhr, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1735-92-117-105) / Trainer (419-36-31-26)

0.00 Own: Mamita Linda
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 0 1 $374 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $2,137
Life: 36 6 4 2 $19,803 Distance: 19 6 4 2 $19,181

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 3432 6 11¾ Ramirez N A 123 7.10 El Curandero121£ Paltocito126¶£ El Merluzo121¡ 14
03Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2877 1 3º¢ Vargas W E 130 8.00 Il Cavaliere132¹¡ El Curandero128£ Best Player130¨μ 8

13
4-1

Denali (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Good Samaritan - Island In The Sun (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1369-207-173-175) / Trainer (403-63-56-51)

0.00 Own: Matriarca
Trn: Mario Elian Rabajille (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 34 2 4 8 $17,414
2025: 15 2 1 6 $5,615 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 3 5 8 $19,871 Distance: 14 2 2 4 $5,614

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58º¶ 3g Hcp - H 3059 14 2¶¢ Ramirez N A 126 4.60 C'Est Vrai123¶¢ Denali126¡ Grand Cody's119¶ 15
28Nov25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼» 3g Hcp - H 2705 5 1¹¢ Ramirez N A 121 10.70 Denali121¹¢ Obra de Arte119¡ Beso Al Cielo121£ 14

14
6-1

Spes (CHI)
B.m.6 Mr Speaker - Sudan Beach (CHI) by Sudan (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (480-7-8-10) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Don Manuel
Trn: Theodore Cachely (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO FRANCISCO CARRASCO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 4 2 1 $9,658 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $1,851
Life: 38 6 3 2 $22,673 Distance: 17 3 1 0 $6,411

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¼º 3g Hcp - H 3083 4 9¿ Carrasco D F 126 11.90 Indian Poet123¡ Ale Guapa119¨© Kuai Ma119¸¢ 11
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58º¶ 3g Hcp - H 3059 15 7½¢ Carrasco D F 128 12.60 C'Est Vrai123¶¢ Denali126¡ Grand Cody's119¶ 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-13-14-12 LRL-01/23/2026-13-Simulcast SP0-15

Por Laurel Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

14 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 16
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,558. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #16. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #14. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Apollonos (CHI)
B.g.6 Cloud Computing - Por Ti Chica (CHI) by Dangerous Midge, CHI
STATS: Jockey (538-35-34-38) / Trainer (431-53-44-52)

0.00 Own: El Molino
Trn: Jose Miguel Alvarez Donoso (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 1 1 $5,149 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 4 2 3 $10,952 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $2,366

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2707 12 8½£ Herrera J A 123 13.80 Dayi126º Flight Of Icarus121¡ Salto de Luz126£ 13
27Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10º¿ 3g Hcp - H 4209 11 14¶¼¢ Herrera J A 121 6.40 Mountain Monarch119¶ Besa Kiss119¸¡ Loco Gandhi123¨© 15

2
5-1

Maher (CHI)
B.g.5 Mendelssohn - Clear Water (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1387-259-225-163) / Trainer (428-65-43-44)

0.00 Own: Palestina
Trn: Hernan Eduardo Ulloa Perez (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 1 0 $401 Turf: 11 1 1 0 $2,470
2025: 20 4 2 0 $8,542 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $382
Life: 27 4 3 0 $8,943 Distance: 15 3 3 0 $6,951

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2707 2 2¶ Gonzalez S E 119 *4.40 Born to Be Wild128¶ Maher119¶¢ En Veces123£ 14
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 2686 13 6¼¡ Gonzalez S E 119 9.90 Carolito128¸¢ Amarte a Ti119¶ En Veces119¸¢ 14

3
30-1

Elquilimay (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Van Nistelrooy - Diamond Valley by Speightstown, CHI
STATS: Jockey (390-9-8-23) / Trainer (1187-68-76-83)

0.00 Own: Yayita
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

JESUS SEBASTIAN REYES ROSALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $7,242
2025: 21 3 2 3 $7,949 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $717
Life: 57 8 3 7 $23,825 Distance: 24 4 1 3 $14,277

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :56¾^ 3g Hcp - H 3778 9 12¾£ Munoz J S 123 21.20 Zambian River123¸¢ Blessed121¡ Gold Daddy121¨μ 14
27Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¶» 3g Hcp - H 3765 13 11»¡ Munoz J S 123 22.90 Nubes Negras126¶ Bruno El Terrible130¡ Fast Pattern119¨© 14

4
10-1

Sol de Primavera (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Good Samaritan - Wonderful 'n Wild by Mineshaft, CHI
STATS: Jockey (557-67-66-59) / Trainer (560-63-64-53)

0.00 Own: Quemazon
Trn: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 3 4 1 $7,363 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $1,891
Life: 30 3 8 2 $9,647 Distance: 30 3 8 2 $9,647

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2526 14 5¸ Troncoso B R 123 51.40 Spes123¨© Genuine Comand126¨© En Veces121¶¡ 13
17Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2649 7 14¶¸¡ Villagran J D 117 64.80 El Curandero126¶ Se Preparo117º¢ Congobelga123¡ 15

5
4-1

One Life Sweet (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Sweet Sorrel (ARG) - Tearless (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (959-84-85-100) / Trainer (419-36-31-26)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Silva S.
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 2 0 $6,000 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,640
Life: 7 3 2 0 $6,000 Distance: 7 3 2 0 $6,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2597 15 1¼£ Sebastian D R 126 *1.60 One Life Sweet126¼£ Dear Sister123¡ Mate Amargo126¸¡ 14
27Jun25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿º 3g Hcp - H 2521 8 5¸¢ Sanchez D P 123 4.30 Classic Cat121«¬ Ruido de Cascos121¡ Beso Al Cielo123¶£ 14

6
6-1

Novak (CHI)
B.g.7 Gemologist - Gizella (CHI) by Sir Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (745-70-82-83) / Trainer (27-2-3-0)

0.00 Own: Lo Espinoza
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 3 2 0 $6,263 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 54 8 3 1 $16,587 Distance: 39 6 3 1 $12,803

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»¾ 3g Hcp - H 2746 5 6» Cisternas R F 121 8.00 Color de Sueno123¶ Beso Al Cielo123£ Don Migue126¨© 12
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¸» 3g Hcp - H 2560 3 1¶¢ Cisternas R F 126 *3.00 Novak126¶¢ Here I Go Again126¸ Chinita Traviesa125¶¡ 12

7
12-1

El Que La Lleva (CHI)
Ch.h.6 Ecliptic - Sonsoles (CHI) by Election Day (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (864-65-54-95) / Trainer (2-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Francisco Faundez
Trn: Francisco Javier Faundez Llop (0-0-0-0)

JORGE EDUARDO ZUNIGA DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $348
2025: 10 1 1 0 $2,396 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $1,832
Life: 18 4 4 1 $9,403 Distance: 17 4 4 1 $9,403

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2686 11 14¶¿¢ Painen R A 126 8.10 Mister Minnion123£ Kashgar123¨μ Pegasus Fantasis125¨μ 14
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2771 9 6¹¡ Ignacio A E 119 13.40 Palacete123¡ Limatown126¨μ Brego123¨© 10

8
10-1

Ema Coock (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Newfoundland - Scat Rain (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (480-7-8-10) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Manojitos
Trn: Theodore Cachely (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO FRANCISCO CARRASCO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 2 1 0 0 $1,942 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 0 0 $4,347 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 0 0 $6,289 Distance: 13 3 0 0 $6,289

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2622 11 1¶¡ Rodriguez G 126 38.40 Ema Coock126¶¡ Petirossa126¸¢ Free Rein126¸ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2925 13 10¶¶£ Carrasco D F 126 129.70 Vuela El Amor126£ Lonco Bravo123¶¡ Versero126¨μ 14

9
15-1

Salto de Luz (CHI)
B.g.7 Exaggerator - Storm Lina (CHI) by Breathless Storm, CHI
STATS: Jockey (987-82-111-88) / Trainer (358-31-33-37)

0.00 Own: Las Tres Damas
Trn: Rodrigo Antonio Munoz Munoz (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $201 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $1,035
2025: 19 0 2 1 $1,428 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 0 $0
Life: 88 4 8 11 $26,881 Distance: 72 4 6 11 $24,916

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2707 8 3º¡ Adrian A G 126 12.20 Dayi126º Flight Of Icarus121¡ Salto de Luz126£ 13
27Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3850 11 8»¢ Ignacio A E 121 27.60 Terrible Pancho117¸¢ The Arion128¶ Gold Daddy126¨© 14

10
20-1

Obra de Arte (CHI)
B.m.6 Cupid - Art Sense by Street Sense, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1450-149-152-126) / Trainer (720-54-66-64)

0.00 Own: Domingo Matte D.
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 4 1 0 $7,626 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 1 $976
Life: 68 6 5 5 $16,251 Distance: 44 5 5 1 $11,379

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 3210 12 12¶»£ Molina J N 119 24.00 Maguire120¶ West Palm Beach121¶¡ Kuai Ma126¨μ 13
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 2686 8 4»¡ Sebastian D R 121 19.60 Carolito128¸¢ Amarte a Ti119¶ En Veces119¸¢ 14

11
12-1

Grande Tuza (CHI)
B.m.5 Annual Report - Terribile (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (547-52-46-43) / Trainer (191-14-8-9)

0.00 Own: El Ganchito
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 2 0 2 $4,943
2025: 26 5 1 4 $10,349 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $182
Life: 42 6 1 5 $14,659 Distance: 35 6 1 5 $14,659

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2707 13 8¿¡ Gonzalez L C 126 10.50 Born to Be Wild128¶ Maher119¶¢ En Veces123£ 14
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:02¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2895 1 8¼£ Gonzalez L C 123 24.70 Limatown130¶¢ Galway Girl130¨μ Carolito132¡ 9

12
30-1

Tengo Un Sueno (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Good Samaritan - Suele Pasar (ARG) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (900-47-78-59) / Trainer (1187-68-76-83)

0.00 Own: Hermanos Diaz
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 0 1 $5,344
2025: 31 4 3 1 $8,939 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $363
Life: 46 6 3 2 $14,397 Distance: 29 4 3 2 $10,446

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10^¸ 3g Hcp - H 3170 5 10¸» Avila R R 126 28.90 Rio Azopardo123¶£ Queen Tiger119¨© Donde Raul119¶¢ 10
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2736 11 12¶¹£ Sancho A B 123 60.30 Baby Yoda128¶¢ Ale Guapa123¡ Punta Itata121¶ 12

13
20-1

Mister Minnion (CHI)
B.h.5 Exaggerator - Minnie the Minx by Medaglia d'Oro, CHI
STATS: Jockey (551-34-52-47) / Trainer (16-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Benvic
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

BASTIAN ALEJANDRO SOTO VERGARA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 0 1 $4,122 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 6 2 5 $14,373 Distance: 31 6 2 5 $14,373

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2707 6 10¶^¢ Soto B A 126 12.40 Born to Be Wild128¶ Maher119¶¢ En Veces123£ 14
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2686 5 1£ Soto B A 123 11.30 Mister Minnion123£ Kashgar123¨μ Pegasus Fantasis125¨μ 14

14
15-1

Pluma de Mar (CHI)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Pascua (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (244-4-14-12) / Trainer (393-21-29-24)

0.00 Own: Mv Jr.
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 3 5 2 $10,382
2025: 21 1 2 1 $3,328 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 3 6 2 $10,807 Distance: 19 1 4 1 $5,294

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3075 9 13¶¶£ Solorza R A 128 93.70 Alcabonta126£ Harry Go128¨© Verse Bien126¨© 14
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸º 3g Hcp - H 2785 9 6¼¢ Solorza R A 128 73.10 Ferluisi128£ Indhira123¡ Kandozi121¶ 10

15
8-1

Black of Panther (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Cloud Computing - Tiesa de Mechas (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (539-41-42-44) / Trainer (16-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Renaico
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

NARANJO JESUS TORO (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 1 0 0 1 $194 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 1 2 $8,058 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $194

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¾» 3g Hcp - H 2622 5 3» Toro J A 126 *4.10 Que Bonito Que Soy121¸ Gone Ritan126¹ Black of Panther126¸¢ 13
31Aug24 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 4407 9 9¶^ Soto B A 119 10.30 El Carril121¼ Gran Alaska121¡ Muy Maton117¶ 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

15 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 17
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,473. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #17. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #15. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Arthur Shelby (CHI)
Dk B.g.4 Grand Daddy - Ninfa Del Bosque (CHI) by Constitution, CHI
STATS: Jockey (538-35-34-38) / Trainer (16-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: El Mero Mero
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $291
2025: 27 2 1 2 $5,372 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 2 1 2 $5,372 Distance: 19 2 1 2 $5,276

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2925 15 9¾¡ Painen R A 126 13.00 Vuela El Amor126£ Lonco Bravo123¶¡ Versero126¨μ 14
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¸º 3g Hcp - H 2785 4 9¶^£ Toro J A 112 47.60 Ferluisi128£ Indhira123¡ Kandozi121¶ 10

2
20-1

Hier Ancore (CHI)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Hidden Rock (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (244-4-14-12) / Trainer (393-21-29-24)

0.00 Own: Kineukelein
Trn: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $1,900 Turf: 23 2 2 4 $6,882
2025: 24 0 2 3 $1,297 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 2 2 4 $6,882 Distance: 19 0 1 2 $866

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2565 10 1º¡ Solorza R A 128 6.90 Hier Ancore128º¡ Little Gaspi128¶ Valltteri121¶ 9
20Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿½ 3g Hcp - H 3372 7 12¶º¡ Pimentel J E 123 61.50 Facil La Pega123¶ Undecided123¸ Malva Star121£ 15

3
5-1

Partner Querido (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Get Jets - Osratty (IRE) by Invincible Spirit (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1450-149-152-126) / Trainer (1111-92-93-87)

0.00 Own: Masaiva
Trn: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $1,889 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $1,889 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $1,889

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58½¾ 3 Msw 3 1¸¢ Sancho A B 126 8.30 Partner Querido126¸¢ El Comediante118¡ Mi Gigante117¶¢ 15
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¿ 3 Msw 9 12¸» Sancho A B 126 10.80 Canelo Dorado117¸¡ Macron126¨© Poeta Griego126£ 12

4
6-1

Que Viva El Rey (CHI)
B.g.6 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Tampa Star (ARG) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1369-207-173-175) / Trainer (364-14-19-19)

0.00 Own: Manuel Velarde B.
Trn: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $365 Turf: 17 1 3 1 $8,660
2025: 7 1 0 0 $1,725 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $710
Life: 41 3 5 3 $14,758 Distance: 11 1 2 2 $3,412

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¶» 3g Hcp - H 2467 5 2¸¢ Ramirez N A 123 6.80 Bella Sorpresa126¸¢ Que Viva El Rey123£ Soler de Cruz123¶¡ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2565 6 7¼¡ Molina J N 126 6.20 Nahuen128£ Taruguita119¶¢ Secuencia Perfecta128¶¡ 12

5
15-1

Achaplina (CHI)
B.m.9 Seeking the Dia - Sirena Del Egeo (CHI) by Indian Lodge (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (337-16-15-23) / Trainer (386-19-19-19)

0.00 Own: Waleska Pena P.
Trn: Waleska Pena (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $1,827 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 1 3 2 $3,552 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $457
Life: 133 11 8 9 $32,157 Distance:106 11 8 8 $31,267

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2467 3 1¶¢ Gonzalez L C 126 13.40 Achaplina126¶¢ Luchin Enojon121¹¡ No Tiene Palabra121¨μ 14
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58ºº 3g Hcp - H 2447 2 9¶^¢ Gonzalez L C 121 56.60 Sorella Del King123º Cuki Merlina123¶¢ Soler de Cruz123¹ 15

6
3-1

Astro Sol (CHI)
B.g.6 Good Samaritan - Golden Ride by Candy Ride (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (539-41-42-44) / Trainer (796-63-72-84)

0.00 Own: Los Maguitos
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

NARANJO JESUS TORO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $365 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 2 1 5 $4,725 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $5,130
Life: 67 5 3 8 $15,735 Distance: 37 4 1 6 $12,105

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»^ 3g Hcp - H 2467 3 2¸¢ Santibanez N R 126 11.30 Yulitzka123¸¢ Astro Sol126¸£ Tesorito Mio123¹ 14
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2775 9 10¾ Santibanez N R 123 9.40 Korper126¶£ Camelot123¡ Casual Vision121¶ 12

7
10-1

La Kiki Bella (CHI)
Ro.f.4 Seeking the Dia - Into Fancy by Into Mischief, CHI
STATS: Jockey (547-52-46-43) / Trainer (16-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 2 0 $5,760 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $2,431
Life: 16 1 2 0 $5,760 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $3,328

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2617 5 8º£ Troncoso B R 123 60.60 Manhattan Project126¡ Tu Y Yo123¡ Maria Surena125¨μ 15
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2597 11 10¶º¡ Troncoso B R 126 13.60 One Life Sweet126¼£ Dear Sister123¡ Mate Amargo126¸¡ 14

8
20-1

Canelo Dorado (CHI)
B.g.4 Flameaway - My Serendipity (CHI) by Dublin (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (915-55-77-78) / Trainer (10-2-2-0)

0.00 Own: Charito
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

MIGUEL ANGEL GUTIERREZ BADILLA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $3,257
2025: 9 1 2 0 $3,693 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 0 $3,693 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $3,693

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 2597 4 10¾ Ignacio A E 123 14.00 Punto Quiebre123¶¡ Amor Furtivo126¶£ Anfield Road126¶ 15
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57½½ 3 Alw 3111 6 8¶º¢ Gutierrez M A 119 33.60 Wualala119º¢ Montes Fraile119¸£ No Se Na120¶¢ 10

9
30-1

Bambo Lukas (CHI)
B.g.7 Commemorative (GB) - Mi Bambina (CHI) by A. P. Five Hundred, CHI
STATS: Jockey (745-70-82-83) / Trainer (720-54-66-64)

0.00 Own: Tata Carlos
Trn: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etigny (0-0-0-0)

RAFAEL FRANCISO CISTERNAS AYALA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 2 2 $4,740
2025: 21 2 3 2 $4,946 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $84
Life: 37 4 5 4 $11,204 Distance: 31 3 4 4 $8,063

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2617 8 15¶^¢ Sancho A B 123 17.10 Manhattan Project126¡ Tu Y Yo123¡ Maria Surena125¨μ 15
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 2597 5 13¶^£ Cisternas R F 123 6.00 Punto Quiebre123¶¡ Amor Furtivo126¶£ Anfield Road126¶ 15

10
8-1

Ultimo Impacto (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Grand Daddy - Siliana (CHI) by State of Play, CHI
STATS: Jockey (557-67-66-59) / Trainer (673-75-63-61)

0.00 Own: Siete Estrellas
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN RODRIGO TRONCOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 2 4 1 $6,356 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $937
Life: 24 2 4 1 $6,356 Distance: 23 2 4 1 $6,356

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57º¾ 3g Hcp - H 3285 6 7º£ Miranda V M 121 3.00 First Point's123¶£ La Chucky Trini121¨μ Tetra Goleador Z121£ 12
18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¾½ 3g Hcp - H 3243 4 2¶ Miranda V M 123 *1.70 Linda Alma121¶ Ultimo Impacto123¡ Hengroen123¨© 14

11
15-1

Petirossa (CHI)
B.m.5 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Penumbra Gris (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1387-259-225-163) / Trainer (1187-68-76-83)

0.00 Own: Montesino S. Raul
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 1 $570 Turf: 41 0 2 7 $3,220
2025: 36 2 3 3 $5,519 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 60 2 4 9 $8,113 Distance: 47 2 3 7 $7,019

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2622 7 2¶¡ Morales U F 126 6.00 Ema Coock126¶¡ Petirossa126¸¢ Free Rein126¸ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2460 7 3»¢ Morales U F 125 6.40 Walk Easy121º Maria Surena123¶¢ Petirossa125¨© 11

12
12-1

Two Flags (CHI)
B.m.8 Seeking the Dia - Tossita (CHI) by Fusaichi Pegasus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (418-12-17-20) / Trainer (27-2-3-0)

0.00 Own: As
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO COVARRUBIAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 1 1 3 $2,786 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 88 5 7 11 $22,046 Distance: 73 5 6 11 $21,409

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2617 6 14¿¡ Covarrubias R A 126 67.90 Manhattan Project126¡ Tu Y Yo123¡ Maria Surena125¨μ 15
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 2597 8 12¶^£ Solorza R A 126 51.20 Punto Quiebre123¶¡ Amor Furtivo126¶£ Anfield Road126¶ 15

13
20-1

Ivy Queen (CHI)
B.m.5 Exaggerator - Leonor de Aquitania (CHI) by Election Day (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1251-80-80-67) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Mamita Querida
Trn: Theodore Cachely (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 1 3 0 $3,000 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $625
Life: 42 2 6 2 $7,734 Distance: 37 2 6 2 $7,734

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¾» 3g Hcp - H 2622 1 7¶¸£ Molina J N 121 6.20 Que Bonito Que Soy121¸ Gone Ritan126¹ Black of Panther126¸¢ 13
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2569 11 9¿¡ Molina J N 126 15.40 London Palace126¡ Amor Furtivo121¸£ Negra Perla126¶ 15

14
30-1

Intrigant (CHI)
B.g.8 Boboman - Intelectual Girl (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (398-13-13-9) / Trainer (27-2-3-0)

0.00 Own: French Fries
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE OCTAVIO CUETO GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 51 4 4 5 $14,461
2025: 29 0 3 5 $2,360 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $90
Life: 122 6 12 9 $22,323 Distance: 91 5 10 6 $16,829

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 2597 9 14¿¡ Galaz J C 121 42.30 Samaritan Cat126¨μ Rey Del Estero123¹£ Free Rein123£ 15
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶º 3g Hcp - H 2413 4 2¸¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 13.10 La Escudera121¸¡ Intrigant126¨© Bel Fior121¨© 15

15
15-1

Sisi Star (CHI)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Lucky Sisi (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (390-9-8-23) / Trainer (1187-68-76-83)

0.00 Own: Los Cabezas Alvarez
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

JESUS SEBASTIAN REYES ROSALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 1 0 0 $2,056 Turf: 8 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 2 1 1 $4,963 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 52 4 2 1 $11,973 Distance: 16 0 0 1 $310

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼º 3g Hcp - H 2622 10 7¾ Avila R R 126 56.70 Ema Coock126¶¡ Petirossa126¸¢ Free Rein126¸ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11º¾ 3g Hcp - H 2775 4 1º Avila R R 126 *2.70 Sisi Star126º Feliphon121¹¢ Vai Bene Cosi126£ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

16 Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race 18
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,473. SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #18. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #16. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Yulitzka (CHI)
B.f.4 Kingly - Typta (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1369-207-173-175) / Trainer (27-2-3-0)

0.00 Own: P Y P
Trn: Alexis Ramon Perez (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 1 1 0 $2,205 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $2,205 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $2,205

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58»^ 3g Hcp - H 2467 15 1¸¢ Morales M A 123 *2.40 Yulitzka123¸¢ Astro Sol126¸£ Tesorito Mio123¹ 14
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¼ 3 k Msw 12 2¨μ Medina F A 112 6.50 Darling121¨μ Yulitzka112¶¢ La Morita121»¢ 12

2
20-1

Professionals (CHI)
B.g.6 Grand Daddy - Stach (CHI) by State of Play, CHI
STATS: Jockey (797-28-40-60) / Trainer (311-22-16-22)

0.00 Own: Santa Veronica
Trn: Patricio Valderrama Cueto (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS SANTIBANEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $6,696
2025: 32 2 2 2 $7,129 Off (Dirt): 11 1 0 2 $12,143
Life: 68 5 6 6 $34,824 Distance: 15 1 1 2 $7,457

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3075 7 11¾ Fournet R F 122 90.40 Alcabonta126£ Harry Go128¨© Verse Bien126¨© 14
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸½ 3g Hcp - H 3128 2 12¶¹ Leon W A 123 60.90 Cuarto C126¶¢ La Marre126¡ Poderosa Nobleza119¶¢ 15

3
12-1

Tu Y Yo (CHI)
Ch.m.8 Gemologist - Daliana (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (538-35-34-38) / Trainer (364-14-19-19)

0.00 Own: Sapito
Trn: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO ANDRES PAINEN BERRIOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $388 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 0 $3,963 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $594
Life: 54 7 3 2 $22,869 Distance: 28 5 3 2 $11,751

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2617 15 2¡ Painen R A 123 14.70 Manhattan Project126¡ Tu Y Yo123¡ Maria Surena125¨μ 15
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2569 8 11¿£ Vera J 123 45.00 London Palace126¡ Amor Furtivo121¸£ Negra Perla126¶ 15

4
15-1

Wonder Summer (CHI)
Ch.h.7 Gemologist - Sunny Summer (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (442-23-28-30) / Trainer (16-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Labrador
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

MARCO ANTONIO BUSTAMANTE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 34 3 1 4 $15,421
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $623
Life: 85 7 6 6 $28,957 Distance: 63 5 4 5 $21,448

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2730 14 9¿¡ Gutierrez M A 123 53.20 Giorgio Di Capri123¨μ Forbes121¨© Paicavi126¨© 14
10Jan25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2419 12 7¹£ Gutierrez M A 126 15.60 Peggy Nice123£ Eneo128¨© Carinosito121¸ 15

5
3-1

La Puppe (CHI)
Br.f.4 Grand Daddy - Muneca Del Diablo (CHI) by Red Rocks (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (698-68-67-53) / Trainer (893-152-133-115)

0.00 Own: San Jose
Trn: Patricio Recaredo Baeza (0-0-0-0)

BERNARDO ESTEBAN LEON ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $2,760 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,570
Life: 2 1 0 1 $2,760 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $2,760

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2560 9 3¸£ Ulloa O A 125 5.40 Charles Atlas123¨μ Bambo Lukas123¸¡ La Puppe125¨© 13
01Aug25 eChs(CHI) my 5f 1:00¹¿ 3 k Msw 10 1¶¢ Ulloa O A 125 2.90 La Puppe125¶¢ Reina Alba112¸¢ La Albita121¸ 12

6
10-1

Maria Surena (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Good Samaritan - Bem Bem Maria (CHI) by Grand Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1500-203-202-135) / Trainer (10-2-2-0)

0.00 Own: Morales O Veronica
Trn: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ANDRES RODRIGUEZ SEPULVEDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 1 $558 Turf: 6 0 0 3 $996
2025: 18 1 1 4 $5,867 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 1 2 5 $6,425 Distance: 15 1 1 5 $4,668

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2617 1 3¶ Adrian A G 125 *2.50 Manhattan Project126¡ Tu Y Yo123¡ Maria Surena125¨μ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2460 1 2º Ignacio A E 123 *2.30 Walk Easy121º Maria Surena123¶¢ Petirossa125¨© 11

7
12-1

Top King (CHI)
B.g.6 Cloud Computing - Spring Break (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1735-92-117-105) / Trainer (371-21-29-36)

0.00 Own: Barbastro
Trn: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $108 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $557
2025: 17 0 1 0 $464 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $2,803
Life: 44 3 6 3 $11,947 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $191

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2617 13 5¶£ Fuenzalida R A 126 12.10 Manhattan Project126¡ Tu Y Yo123¡ Maria Surena125¨μ 15
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2925 8 4º¡ Fuenzalida R A 121 19.50 Mr Yo123¹¢ Doctora Milagro126¨© Flight Of Icarus126¶¢ 13

8
15-1

Don't Cry Daddy (CHI)
B.h.9 Grand Daddy - Tyrka (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1450-149-152-126) / Trainer (422-23-13-25)

0.00 Own: Oscar E. Silva G.
Trn: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 27 2 3 2 $11,864
2025: 15 1 0 2 $2,586 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $643
Life: 80 6 6 8 $29,331 Distance: 34 1 4 7 $8,142

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3245 9 15¸»¢ Leon W A 117 115.70 Mr Casper123¶ Entre Negros121¹ Mister Head115¨μ 15
07Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹» 3g Hcp - H 2816 5 9¼¢ Leon W A 112 46.20 Griezmann132¶¢ Balder El Noruego117£ Brego121¨© 9

9
5-1

Mister Head (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Elea (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (987-82-111-88) / Trainer (796-63-72-84)

0.00 Own: Marita
Trn: Aldo Rodolfo Parra (0-0-0-0)

AXEL JUAVIER ALVAREZ GALLARDO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 0 0 $198
2025: 41 2 2 5 $5,967 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 55 4 4 5 $11,338 Distance: 41 3 3 3 $8,420

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 2889 12 10¶¾ Alvarez A J 121 21.10 Maguire120¸¢ Alcabonta123¼¡ Verse Bien126¸¡ 15
15Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3245 7 3º Troncoso B R 115 32.60 Mr Casper123¶ Entre Negros121¹ Mister Head115¨μ 15

10
6-1

Good Terry (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Good Samaritan - Ana Marina (CHI) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (349-27-24-32) / Trainer (1371-113-88-87)

0.00 Own: Christian Y Coty
Trn: Juan Carlos Pichara Jadue (0-0-0-0)

DAVID PATRICIO SANCHEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 2 0 $5,757 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 2 2 0 $5,757 Distance: 17 2 2 0 $5,757

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58^¾ 3g Hcp - H 3243 2 2£ Gonzalez S E 123 *3.30 Reina Margaret123£ Good Terry123£ La Chucky Trini123¶ 14
11Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58¶º 3g Hcp - H 3224 13 4¹£ Fuenzalida R A 121 20.20 Top Model119¸ Famosa Luz123¶ Terrible Bruno123£ 15

11
15-1

Anfield Road (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Distorted Economy - Casablanca Breeze (CHI) by Neko Bay, CHI
STATS: Jockey (539-41-42-44) / Trainer (209-15-17-12)

0.00 Own: Fernandez L Alvaro
Trn: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lozano (0-0-0-0)

NARANJO JESUS TORO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $97 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 4 1 $4,094 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 2 $527
Life: 45 3 5 4 $14,338 Distance: 8 0 0 1 $289

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¾» 3g Hcp - H 2622 3 4½¢ Ochoa H A 123 *4.10 Que Bonito Que Soy121¸ Gone Ritan126¹ Black of Panther126¸¢ 13
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2925 4 8¿ Troncoso B R 126 6.60 Mr Yo123¹¢ Doctora Milagro126¨© Flight Of Icarus126¶¢ 13

12
20-1

Dear Sister (CHI)
B.m.6 Mo Town - Deidre (CHI) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (244-4-14-12) / Trainer (191-14-8-9)

0.00 Own: Monica Sobarzo De G.
Trn: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO ANDRES SOLORZA FERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 1 1 $1,569
2025: 27 2 3 1 $4,850 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 57 5 7 3 $13,515 Distance: 47 5 6 2 $12,376

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¾» 3g Hcp - H 2622 7 10¶º¢ Solorza R A 123 19.40 Que Bonito Que Soy121¸ Gone Ritan126¹ Black of Panther126¸¢ 13
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2597 1 2¼£ Solorza R A 123 8.70 One Life Sweet126¼£ Dear Sister123¡ Mate Amargo126¸¡ 14

13
50-1

Sin Prejuicios (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Good Samaritan - Pryanka (ARG) by Giant's Causeway, CHI
STATS: Jockey (390-9-8-23) / Trainer (1187-68-76-83)

0.00 Own: Los Cabezas Alvarez
Trn: Raul Andres Montesino Serrano (0-0-0-0)

JESUS SEBASTIAN REYES ROSALES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 0 0 $0
2025: 46 5 2 3 $14,192 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 87 7 4 6 $20,325 Distance: 11 0 0 0 $88

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 7f 1:25¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 3164 2 7½£ Avila R R 121 14.40 Flight Of Icarus128¡ Korper121¸¢ Se Preparo121¨© 11
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3075 12 9º£ Sebastian D R 121 31.70 Alcabonta126£ Harry Go128¨© Verse Bien126¨© 14

14
30-1

Saikou (CHI)
Gr/ro.g.7 Lookin At Lucky - Sunlight Sonata by Unbridled's Song, CHI
STATS: Jockey (398-13-13-9) / Trainer (337-17-16-20)

0.00 Own: Jaque S Angel
Trn: Angel Jaque Segovia (0-0-0-0)

JOSE OCTAVIO CUETO GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 1 1 $3,247
2025: 14 2 1 2 $4,351 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 3 2 3 $7,880 Distance: 15 3 1 1 $6,647

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :57¾» 3g Hcp - H 2622 11 5¿ Fuenzalida C A 127 6.60 Que Bonito Que Soy121¸ Gone Ritan126¹ Black of Panther126¸¢ 13
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 3075 2 10¼ Fuenzalida R A 121 17.80 Alcabonta126£ Harry Go128¨© Verse Bien126¨© 14

15
20-1

Cindara (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Campanitas (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (547-52-46-43) / Trainer (16-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Francia
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR MANUEL MIRANDA GALLEGOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 1 1 $4,112
2025: 10 1 1 1 $2,425 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,792
Life: 16 2 2 1 $6,256 Distance: 15 2 2 1 $6,256

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :58¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 2597 1 11¿¡ Bustamante M A 123 8.30 Punto Quiebre123¶¡ Amor Furtivo126¶£ Anfield Road126¶ 15
12Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹º 3g Hcp - H 2469 4 5¶£ Henriquez F A 126 32.10 Sol de Primavera126¶¡ Molino de Viento121¨© Senor Troncoso126¨© 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

SANTIAGO DE CHILE - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price
$35,000, For Each $5,000 To $25,000 2 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One Mile And
One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 45 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Vazhi 71 (L)
B.m.5 Mendelssohn - Creative Talent by Creative Cause, KY
Purple, White Sash, Purple Cap

77 $35,000 Own: Josie Carroll
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (73-13-7-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $57,275
2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,865 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 1 $62,718 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $39,001

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,800
21Nov25 WO8 ft o 1Bº^ :48½¶ 1:13¹^ 1:46¹^ 3gk Ocl 40000nw2/L 76 82-85 5 5º 5» 4¹¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ Aebly F 122 L 4.80 Starship Serenity120«¬ Just Magnificent122¨μ Vazhi122¨μ 2-3w,led 5w,outfinishd 10
24Aug25 WO7 fm h¹¸ 1B¶¶¾ :48º½ 1:12º¸ 1:43½^ 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 71-79 6 3¶ 2¸ 2¸ 3¹¡ 6½¢ Aebly F 123 L 4.05 War Painter123¶ Zisisit123º Destiny Ro121£ 3Win hunt3/16,faded 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4b 24/47 11 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 20/57 4 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/10 28 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 20/54

2
8-1 White

Mimi Willy 49 (L)
Ch.f.4 Good Samaritan - Midnite Party by Mr. Greeley, KY
Red, Black Hoops, Black Hoops on Sleeves, Red Stripes on Black Cap

50 $35,000 Own: Robert Cotran
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (34-5-6-9)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (145-23-34-16) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $14,400
2025: 3 1 0 0 $14,990 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $15,390 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 0 $15,390
30Nov25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¼ 1:12¶¿ 1:40»» 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L-c 39 63-61 2 6» 6¹¡ 5¸¢ 7»£ 8¶¹¢ Morelos J E 120 fL 8.60 Mary Marguerite120¶¢ Acheron115¸ Miss Rummikub120¨μwbmpd st,3w1/4,tired 8

Claimed by Cotran Robert from Velasquez Oscar Ramon for $35,000, Alanis Francisco - Trainer
05Oct25 GP10 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46¾½ 1:10¿¶ 1:35¶¶ 3gk Mcl 17500 29 90-76 1 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¹ 2¸ 1¶¢ Bracho R A 120 fL 8.40 Mimi Willy120¶¢ Insolenta119¶£ Giddy Up Baby120¹¡ rail rally,edged away 7
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :54.0b 16/17 4 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 10/20 28 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :51.3b 22/22 19 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :47.3b 4/19

3
12-1 Blue

Oxar 73 (L)
B.f.4 Oxbow - Go for Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
Mustard, Blue 'EH' in Blue Circle, Blue Sleeves, Mustard and Blue Cap

75 $35,000 Own: Hutton ESK LLC
Trn: Hubert Pinnock (1-0-0-0)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (55-8-8-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,720
2025: 7 1 0 0 $25,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 0 $27,850 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,720

Track: 10 1 0 0 $27,850
27Dec25 GP11 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¹» 1:10¾¶ 1:39¾¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 75 71-67 6 9¿¡ 6º 8»£ 9¶^ 9¶¹ Thomas A 118 L 62.90 Modarosa121¸¢ Agia Marina118¶¢ Capturing118¡whesiated brk,3-5p turn 9
01Nov25 GP9 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :47¶¸ 1:09½º 1:39¸¼ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 78 73-86 4 5¹ 5º¡ 6¹¡ 6º¢ 6» Gil C 118 L 33.70 Goodbetterbest122¸¢ Starship Melody118¡ Lady Cha Cha122¶ inside gain,flattened 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.3bg 10/10 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 66/76 15 Nov 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.1b 4/5 25 Oct 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.2bg 6/32

4
9-2 Yellow

Social Triumph 58Ã (L)
B.f.4 Social Inclusion - Enthusiastic Gal by Ecclesiastic, FL
White, Red 'B' on Green Cross Sashes, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

77 $35,000 Own: Joseph M. Imbesi
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (13-1-2-2)

JOE BRAVO (46-5-5-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $20,040
2025: 4 1 0 1 $20,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $20,540 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $15,600

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,440
08Jun25 Mth4 gd p¶¸ 1B¾^ :49»¶ 1:14¹¼ 1:45^¸ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) 73-78 5 6¹¢ 7¸¡ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Concepcion A 119 L 6.40 Social Triumph119¹¡ Caravaggio's Song119¶ Clash City Rocker123«¬ inside trip, rail bid 10
25May25 Mth7 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :49»» 1:14¸¸ 1:43¾» 3gk Msw 48625 56-74 2 9¿¢ 9½¢ 8¹£ 8¼¢ 8¿¡ Bravo J 119 L 12.10 Growth Trajectory119¹¡ Tight Line119¶¢ Lady Meis123¶¢ 4w far turn, no factor 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 GP 1M gd 1:43.2b 1/1 8 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 8/24 28 Dec 25 GP 1M ft 1:46.0b 2/3 a24 Nov 25 GP 1M ft 1:46.2b 1/4

5
30-1 Green

Giddy Up Baby 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Tapiture - Southern Drifter by Dixie Union, KY
Royal Blue, Multiple Waves, Black 'M' on White Ball, Royal Blue Cap

69 $35,000 Own: Maggie Mayer
Trn: Santiago Medina (6-2-1-0)

RENZO ROJAS (42-6-3-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 3 2 $24,510
2025: 14 1 6 2 $57,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 1 8 2 $75,980 Distance: 7 0 3 1 $20,340

Track: 20 1 8 2 $75,980
07Dec25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49½¾ 1:14^» 1:43¶^ 3gk Mcl 12500 73 45-71 6 6¹¡ 6¹ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ Rojas R 121 bfL 3.00 Giddy Up Baby121¹¡ Starlight Luna121¨μ La Cyber121¸¡ 4 wide move, driving 7
28Nov25 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :49»¾ 1:13¼½ 1:43¹¸ 3gk Mcl 17500 71 40-70 2 7¹£ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 5½¡ 4¾ Rojas R 121 bfL 5.60 American Popstar121¶¡ Amelia121º¢ Pass Failed121¸¢ ins,2-4p,5w upr,imprvd 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 5/6

6
4-1 Black

Bolt House 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Chateau Hope by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

69 $35,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia)
Trn: Michael J. Maker (29-5-4-2)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $28,600
2025: 3 1 1 0 $40,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,000
Life: 3 1 1 0 $40,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct25 Baq2 fm p¿ 1m¾^ :49¸¹ 1:13½¿ 1:37¸¹ 3gk Mcl 50000-c 45 78-80 7 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¨μ Alvarado J 120 L 2.96 Bolt House120¨μ Private Property124¸¡ Galatina120£ wbobbled brk,ins turns 10

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp. from Spendthrift Farm LLC and Frank Fletcher Racing Operations, Inc. for $50,000, Mott William I. - Trainer
20Aug25 Sar9 sysu 5K»¹ :21¾¸ :45¶¼ 1:03¿¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 66-66 2 1 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2¼ Alvarado J 119 L *2.30 Gratefully119¼ Bolt House119½£ Kate Barry119º 2p turn,4p1/4,2nd best 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.2b 57/76 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.2bg 31/104 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2bg 55/94 18 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 26/37

7
7-2 Orange

Proud Mary 67 (L)
B.m.6 Point of Entry - Absolute Crackers (IRE) by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Blue Chevrons, Blue Sleeves, White Hoop, Blue Cap

77 $35,000 Own: HGS Thoroughbreds, Four Corners Racing, Cory Moeli
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (7-1-0-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 1 3 3 $123,170
2025: 9 0 2 2 $42,053 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $34,050
Life: 20 1 4 4 $157,729 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,700

Track: 3 0 0 0 $6,920
06Nov25 Aqu9 fm o 1B¸» :48¶^ 1:11¿¾ 1:42¼^ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 83 100-87 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¸ 1¶ 2¶¢ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 5.46 Vino Samara120¶¢ Proud Mary123¹ Roagna123£ ins,2p5/16,led,overtkn 10
14Sep25 Baq7 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :47½¾ 1:12^^ 1:42¸^ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 90-85 5 3¹ 4¸¡ 4¹ 6¹£ 4º¢ Maragh R R 124 bL 9.75 Bryant and Cooper120£ Lotus Petal120¨μ Silent Melody124¹¢ 2p1st,2-4p2nd,no kick 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 GP 4F gd :50.1b 15/18 6 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 5/12 17 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 12/22 10 Dec 25 GP 4F my :52.2b 8/10

8
20-1 Pink

Shesinamood 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Unified - Mood by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Purple and Green Stripes, Green Cap, Purple Pompom

70 $25,000 Own: Jude Madden
Trn: Melanie Giddings (9-1-0-0)

SHAUN BRIDGMOHAN (6-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $45,463
2025: 7 0 0 0 $8,443 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,520
Life: 8 1 0 0 $52,443 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $473

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,000
12Dec25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¿¶ :45»» 1:03^¾ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 72 36-62 1 4 4º¡ 4»¡ 4¾ 4¶¶¢ Bridgmohan S 120 bfL 7.30 Neodera120¹¡ Bad Girl Betty Lou120¸¡ Parade Ring122»¢ outrun 2wd 5
30Nov25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¼ 1:12¶¿ 1:40»» 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 74 68-63 6 3¹¡ 3¸ 6¹¢ 8½¢ 7¶¸¡ Bridgmohan S 120 bL 5.50 Mary Marguerite120¶¢ Acheron115¸ Miss Rummikub120¨μ between1st,fell back 8
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.1bd 14/27 31 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :51.1bd 34/35 23 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 28/28 16 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 7/14

9
12-1 Aqua

Miss Rummikub (FR) 67 (L)
Ch.f.4 Toronado (IRE) - Maredskaya (IRE) by Duke of Marmalade (IRE), FR
Royal Blue, Lime Green Cross of Lorraine on Green Ball, Lime Green Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

76 $35,000 Own: R. T. Racing Stable (Ramon Tallaj)
Trn: Leandro Moreno-Barban (8-0-0-1)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (75-9-8-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 2 1 $30,815
2025: 11 1 2 2 $34,135 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $320
Life: 15 1 2 2 $35,445 Distance: 7 1 2 1 $28,010

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,100
30Nov25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¼ 1:12¶¿ 1:40»» 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 75 61-78 8 7»¡ 7º 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¢ Gonzalez E 120 bL 3.90 Mary Marguerite120¶¢ Acheron115¸ Miss Rummikub120¨μ 5 wide move,flattened 8
24Oct25 Lrl3 fm p¾½ 1Nº^ :48½º 1:12¾¹ 1:49º^ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 72 71-82 4 8¶¶ 7½ 6» 5¸¢ 4¹¢ Beato I 123 bL 9.80 Mambo Queen123¨μ Devastating123¸¢ Arise My Love123£ 4wd, flattened out 9
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 5/8 a21 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :49b 1/11

10
6-1 Purple

Dazzling Cruiser 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Catalina Cruiser - She Be Striking (GB) by Smart Strike, KY
White, Red Emblem, Red Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

78 $35,000 Own: Zilli Racing Stables (Robert A. Marzilli)
Trn: Michael P. De Paulo (2-0-1-0)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 2 1 $66,452
2025: 10 1 2 2 $69,001 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 3 3 $91,230 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $52,756

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 WO8 ft o 7fº^ :24»º :47¹¹ 1:24¿¸ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 76 34-78 1 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¹£ Munger R 124 bL 3.45 Periwinkle120¶¡ Neenah120¸¢ Dazzling Cruiser124¨μ wbrk out,loom3/16,stall 4
07Dec25 WO1 ft o 1Bº^ :50»º 1:15¹^ 1:47»¿ 3gk Ocl 40000nw2/L 77 40-74 1 5¾¡ 5¾ 5» 4¶¡ 4¸¢ Munger R 124 L 2.35 Princess Anastasia122¶¢ Just Magnificent122¶ Z Train122«¬ loom4W3/16,lack rally 5
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :49.4b 15/22 a9 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :46.0b 1/13 8 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :48.4b 21/105

11
30-1 Grey

Alluring Serenity 64 (L)
B.f.4 Enticed - No Panic by Henrythenavigator, KY
Silver, Pink Sash, Pink Sleeves, Pink Cap

66 $35,000 Own: Vernon J. Allinson
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

NIK JUAREZ (38-1-2-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $780
2025: 8 1 1 1 $31,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 1 $36,190 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 9 1 2 1 $36,190
30Nov25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¼ 1:12¶¿ 1:40»» 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 67 65-73 4 5º 5¹ 8¼£ 6»¡ 5¼¢ Jaramillo E 120 bL 5.20 Mary Marguerite120¶¢ Acheron115¸ Miss Rummikub120¨μ shuffled,5w1/4,beltdly 8
12Oct25 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¿ 1:12¶» 1:40¼¸ 3gk Mcl 35000 64 71-81 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¨μ Jaramillo E 120 bL 11.40 Alluring Serenity120¨μ Starship Elation120¡ Starship Discovery124¹ clear 1/8,dug in,held 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 4/22 1 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 6/8 17 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 4/26 21 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 11/40
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Shesinamood will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-6-4-1 GP-01/23/2026-1

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:20 p.m.



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,500. (Includes $2,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Tapstick 62 (L)
Ch.g.4 Tapwrit - Fondness by Elusive Quality, KY
Black, Pink and White 'HS,' in Pink and Black Circle, Pink Cap

70 $12,500 Own: Heather Smullen
Trn: Owner (30-1-3-3)

LUCA PANICI (56-4-9-7) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,150 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $4,832
2025: 6 0 2 0 $10,582 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 0 $11,732 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,900
03Jan26 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :48¸¿ 1:12^½ 1:42¿^ 4g Mcl 12500 59 65-77 7 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 4¹ Ocasio J 123 L *2.70 Hillbilly Bob123¨μ Goldinthesky123¸¢ Animated123¡ 3wd, one-paced 7
23Nov25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :47¹¾ 1:11»» 1:43¾» 3g Mcl 12500 65 86-66 3 6» 3¶ 3¡ 2¸¡ 2¹£ Ocasio J 120 L 26.20 Message of Hope124¹£ Tapstick120¹¡ Leroy Brown120¨μ 4wd mid move,2nd best 8
02Nov25 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49º^ 1:13¸» 1:41^¾ 3g Mcl 12500 60 41-70 2 7¹¡ 10¹£ 9¼¡ 7» 4½ Ocasio J 120 L 20.70 Abuelo120º£ Leroy Brown120¶ Secret Power120¶¢ stdy 1T,2-3w,by faders 10
19Sep25 Med6 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :47¾» 1:12¾^ 1:44»º 3g Mcl 10000 61-69 3 7¼¡ 7¿ 7¾ 4¾¡ 6º£ Lopez P 118 bL 2.80 McHale118¸¢ Classic Martini118¶£ Silent Rage122¨μ 4w into lane, no rally 9
16Aug25 Mth9 fm p¸º 1B¾^ :49¼¾ 1:14½¶ 1:46¹½ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 71-67 4 2¶ 2¹ 2¡ 2¸ 2¶£ Marin S 119 L *1.20 Joevia's First119¶£ Tapstick119¶ Disobedient Bull119¨μ bid turn, no match 7
18May25 Baq9 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22¹¾ :45º» 1:09¹¸ 3g Mcl 50000 48-61 5 9 9»£ 10¶¹ 9¶^ 8¼£ Elliott C 116» L 18.20 Ready Set Twirl118«¬ Battle Drum118¨μ Sounds Like Fun124¸¡ 3-4w upper, no rally 10
13Apr25 Tam4 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¸^ :46¿¶ 1:12»¾ 1:36½º 3g Msw 53000 90-63 7 2¶ 2¸ 5¸¢ 6¿ 6¶¼£ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 L 17.20 Chandigarh125¨μ Virage118¹ Wonderfinn125½¡ keen,stalk3-2w,wkn btw 7
Workout(s): a16 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :47.2b 1/22 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 27/62 14 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :47.3b 5/18 26 Oct 25 GP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/6

2
6-1 White

Flag Officer 63 (L)
B.g.4 Gun Runner - Reverse by Colonel John, KY
Black, Black Horsehead on Yellow and Red Diamond, Black and Red Horizontally Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

65 $12,500 Own: In Front Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Antonio Sano (58-4-7-10)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,140 Turf: 10 0 1 4 $16,690
2025: 13 0 2 5 $23,470 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 0 2 5 $27,340 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $7,860

Track: 17 0 2 5 $26,010
07Jan26 Tam5 gd p¸¸ 1B¸¸» :46¼¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:44»^ 4g Mcl 16000 64 71-72 4 10¾¢ 9¿£ 4¶ 4º 4º¢ Camacho S 122 bfL *3.00 Mr Business122¶¢ Speaker's Lobby122¶¢ Alrasikh122¶£ wbump st, 4-5p, flatten 10
03Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47¿¾ 1:13¸¹ 1:44^¿ 3g Mcl 16000 71 59-47 6 6»¡ 3¹ 4º¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¼¢ Martinez G A 121 bL 7.60 Reteko121¾¢ Silver Punch121¸£ Silver Ore121¶¡wpinch early,4-3w,tired 12
25Oct25 GP11 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47¿^ 1:11¿¶ 1:41½» 3g Mcl 17500 70 64-71 8 7º£ 7º¡ 8º¢ 5¹ 3¶£ Camacho S 120 bL 9.60 Big Bob120¶£ Seawise120«¬ Flag Officer120¶ 3w-ins,gaining,mssd 2d 11
11Oct25 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿^ 1:11¼^ 1:40^¿ 3g Mcl 17500 73 68-71 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¹ 5½ 3»£ Camacho S 120 bL 8.30 Six Fortyfive124¸¡ Animated120¹¢ Flag Officer120¸¡ in tight 3/16,ran on 7
13Sep25 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¸ 1:12^¶ 1:41¼¼ 3g Mcl 17500 85-45 4 8»£ 6¹¢ 7¾ 7¶^ 7¸¸ Zayas E J 120 bL 4.60 Su Dream124¸£ Animated120¶ Tattooonthistown124¨μ off bit slow,2w,empty 8
30Aug25 GP11 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46¾» 1:10º¿ 1:41¶¾ 3g Mcl 17500 72-72 5 6¼ 6¼¡ 7º 7º£ 5¸¢ Gonzalez E 118 bL 4.00 The Great Oscar118¨μ Six Fortyfive124¨μ Big Bob118¶¡ swung 6w,gaining late 9
16Aug25 GP11 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47¾¼ 1:11¹» 1:35¿¶ 3g Mcl 17500 68-77 4 9¼¡ 8¼ 4»¡ 4¹ 2«¬ Gonzalez E 118 bL 6.30 Ragman124«¬ Flag Officer118¨μ Seattle Roar111¶¢ roused 4w,surged,mssd 12
02Aug25 GP11 fm p¹¾ 1B½^ :48¶¼ 1:11º¾ 1:41^¾ 3g Mcl 17500 60-67 4 3¹ 4¸ 4¶¡ 3º 3¼¡ Gonzalez E 118 bL 3.60 Sigan Viendo118º£ Excuses118¶£ Flag Officer118¹¢ tight 1/4,outkicked 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52.2b 69/69 27 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 9/17 a19 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/7 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 9/77

3
12-1 Blue

UFO (PER) 54 (L)
B.g.4 Mushroom - Expedite Pride by Pleasantly Perfect, PER
Hot Pink, Black Diamond Hoop, Hot Pink Cap

48 $12,500 Own: Vicente Zlosilo
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (22-0-3-1)

RAJIV MARAGH (90-8-11-22) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,530 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $4,370 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 $6,900 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,680

Track: 6 0 0 2 $6,900
02Jan26 GP4 ft 1m :48½¿ 1:14»½ 1:40¹^ 4g Mcl 12500 54 19-38 1 4¹¡ 5º¡ 4¼ 3¶^ 3¶^¢ Maragh R 123 bL 11.60 Sea God123¾¡ Nice Try Riley120¶£ UFO123¶¸¢ ins,2-3p trn,best rest 6
06Dec25 GP3 ft 1m :47¿¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:39½¿ 3g Mcl 12500 53 45-52 6 5¸¢ 5º 4º 4¶^ 4¶^¢ Fuenmayor L 114½ bL 28.20 What It Tiz121¹¡ Expert Witness124¡ Reproche121¼¢ failed to menace, 3wd 6
21Nov25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23^¾ :46¶¶ 1:25¿½ 3g Mcl 12500 48 6-48 7 8 8¶^ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 6¶^£ Panici L 120 bL 24.90 Sweet Lazarus120¶¡ Expert Witness124¶ Final Payment120»¡ off slw,improved 8
02Nov25 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49º^ 1:13¸» 1:41^¾ 3g Mcl 12500 37 43-62 8 10»¡ 8¹¢ 7¼ 8¶^ 7¶¶¡ Fuenmayor L 113½ bL 109.00 Abuelo120º£ Leroy Brown120¶ Secret Power120¶¢ wcrowded st,3-4w,no bid 10
20Sep25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :47¸^ 1:12¹¶ 1:43º¸ 3g Mcl 12500 84-50 10 9¼ 9¹£ 6»¢ 7¶¸ 7¶¾¡ Fuenmayor L 113½ bL 32.00 Cryptonym124¼ Excuses120º¢ Leroy Brown120¸ passed tiring rivals 10
24Aug25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹¾ :46¸» 1:12^¾ 3g Mcl 12500 32-36 6 4 5»¡ 5½¡ 4¾¡ 3¶¶ Fuenmayor L 112½ bL 7.60 Fourty Four124¸ Senor Money119¿ UFO112¶¡ settled,ran on for 3rd 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 19/22

4
3-1 Yellow

Reproche 66 (L)
B.c.4 Blame - Lovely Moment (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), KY
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

68 $12,500 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (30-2-3-8)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $240 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $240
2025: 4 0 0 1 $3,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $3,880 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,530

Track: 5 0 0 1 $3,560
15Jan26 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿º 1:11¾^ 1:41º¶ 4g Mcl 17500 60 86-71 2 11¿ 11½£ 9½¢ 7½¡ 6¿£ Karamanos H 123 bL 50.20 Liam's Song123º Ski Bum123¶£ Astin Style123¶¢ wbmpd st,by tired foes 11
28Dec25 GP10 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¿¾ 1:11½» 1:41»» 3g Mcl 17500 61 66-70 5 7¹¢ 6¹ 4¸¡ 4º 5¹¢ Ruiz J 121 bL 12.60 Mister Monoclonal121¡ Conn Smythe121¡ Seawise121¸¢ 3-4wd, flattened out 8
06Dec25 GP3 ft 1m :47¿¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:39½¿ 3g Mcl 12500-c 55 55-62 3 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸¡ 3º Gaffalione T 121 L 1.40 What It Tiz121¹¡ Expert Witness124¡ Reproche121¼¢ w2wd, bump 2x stretch 6

Claimed by Hurtak Daniel C. from Wertheimer and Frere for $12,500, Pletcher Todd A. - Trainer
11Oct25 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿^ 1:11¼^ 1:40^¿ 3g Mcl 17500 47 68-67 6 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3º¡ 5¾¢ Zayas E J 120 L *2.20 Six Fortyfive124¸¡ Animated120¹¢ Flag Officer120¸¡ trck btw 3w,weakened 7
21Sep25 GP5 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48»½ 1:12»¹ 1:39½¹ 3g Mcl 35000 59-80 8 5º 5¹ 5¹¢ 4º¡ 5¾¡ Zayas E J 120 L 4.10 Ibrahimovic120¹¢ Replevin120¹¡ Inherent Promise124¶¡wstep slow, 3w early 8
27Dec24 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :47º½ 1:12^¶ 1:40¹¹ 2 Msw 53000 68-63 4 5¼¡ 6¹ 4¶¡ 3º¡ 5¿£ Gallardo A A 119 5.20 Lastabitlonger119¹ No Escape119»£ Blue Casanova119¶ flattnd final furld 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :38.1b 18/23 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 50/97 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 20/27 14 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 20/23

5
6-1 Green

Jimbo Bailey 54 (L)
B.g.5 Solomini - Cimbria by War Front, NY
Orange, Blue Stripes, Blue Stripes on Sleeves, Blue Cap

55 $12,500 Own: Jaime Gonzalez
Trn: Bruno Tessore (4-1-0-1)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (75-9-8-8) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,100
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,230 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $230
Life: 9 0 0 1 $4,750 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,120

Track: 9 0 0 1 $4,750
03Jan26 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :48¸¿ 1:12^½ 1:42¿^ 4g Mcl 12500 49 62-70 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 4º 5½¢ Gonzalez E 123 bL 4.50 Hillbilly Bob123¨μ Goldinthesky123¸¢ Animated123¡ inside, empty 7
13Dec25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46»^ 1:11½½ 1:41¹¿ 3g Mcl 12500 50 69-64 9 9¿¡ 9¶^ 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ Gonzalez E 124 bL 20.10 Power From Above121¨μ Goldinthesky121¸£ Jimbo Bailey124¸¢wbmp early,4-5wd,lug in 9
27Sep25 GP1 gd p¼¼ 1B¼½ :47¾¾ 1:11¾½ 1:42ºº 3g Mcl 17500 53 61-46 3 7º¡ 7» 7½ 7½ 7¶º£ Thomas A 124 L 61.40 Starship Magellan124¡ Animated120£ Lilys Back121¹ 4wd to 1/2,no factor 7
12Sep25 GP4 mys 1m :49¸º 1:13¾¹ 1:39¾¿ 3g Mcl 12500 27-43 4 2¶ 4¸ 5º¡ 5» 5¶º¡ Vasquez M A 124 L 16.50 Theo's Thunder113¨μ Milazzo120¶£ Air Force Royalty124¶£ chase btw 3w,tired 5
22Aug25 GP3 ft 1m :48º¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:38»½ 3g Mcl 12500 18-29 1 5º 7º 6º¡ 7¼ 7¸^ Vasquez M A 124 L 7.10 Garrincha112º Air Force Royalty124¶¡ Double Eight124¹ coaxed 2-3w,empty 7
01Aug25 GP9 ft 1m :47¼¾ 1:12¾» 1:40¿^ 3g Mcl 12500 47-45 1 6½¡ 6½¡ 6¾¡ 4½ 5¶¸ Vasquez M A 124 L 3.50 Guys Trip124» Theo's Thunder113¹¢ Air Force Royalty124¹£ passed tired rivals 8
10Aug24 GP11 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47º¹ 1:10½¸ 1:34»^ 3g Msw 60000 60-65 6 11¶^ 11¶^ 11¶¸ 11¶» 11¶½ Ocasio J 118 L 64.90 Quatrocento118¨© Bell Mountain118¶¢ Goes the Clown118£whead turn st, inside 11
13Jul24 GP11 gd p¸º 1B¶^¶ :46¸^ 1:10^^ 1:40½¸ 3g Msw 60000 96-67 1 2¸ 3º¡ 3½ 3¿¡ 7¶º£ Morelos J E 118 L 87.40 Catch a Tiger118¶¢ Goes the Clown118¹¡ Come to Papa118¸¢ chased inside, empty 10
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :52.0b 92/97 22 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.0b 63/80

6
15-1 Black

Lil Bit Sideways 53Ã (L)
B.g.5 St Patrick's Day - Eye of Ra by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), FL
Black, White 'F,' White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

48 $12,500 Own: David Fawkes Racing, Inc. (David Fawkes)
Trn: David Fawkes (33-9-4-6)

JOSE MORELOS (142-13-15-23) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,270 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $87
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,047 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $6,037 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,357

Track: 5 0 0 0 $3,550
02Jan26 GP4 ft 1m :48½¿ 1:14»½ 1:40¹^ 4g Mcl 12500 55 26-18 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¶¶ 4¸¸¡ Torres Y 118» bL 6.20 Sea God123¾¡ Nice Try Riley120¶£ UFO123¶¸¢ wbmpd brk,inside,tired 6
31Oct25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :23¹¹ :46¼¸ 1:04»¿ 3g Mcl 12500 57 27-57 6 5 5¹ 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ Perez E 124 bL 9.80 Adios Mate121¶¢ Valid Sense114¶£ Show Boat117«¬ off slow,3-2w,no kick 7
28Sep25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¿½ :46¶¶ 1:03º¿ 3g Mcl 12500 55 33-57 1 7 7º 7» 4»¡ 4¿¢ Jaramillo E 124 bL 3.90 G Speedy121¶£ Adios Mate121»£ Amaury M. V. P.121¶£ inside,flattened out 8
28Aug25 Ind4 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :48^¿ 1:12^¸ 1:37¶¸ 3g Mcl 12500 54-57 6 6¹ 7º¢ 6»¡ 11¾¡ 11¶^¡ PadronBarcenas J 124 bL 9.70 Personal Creed120¨© Patronage124¶¡ Timbos Tangler120£ stalk5p,faded far turn 11
06Aug25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :22¹¸ :45¾^ 1:10¿½ 3g Mcl 25000 52-38 3 4 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¼¡ 3¶º¡ PadronBarcenas J 124 bL 7.50 For Your Pleasure124¾¡ Mazzeo120¼ Lil Bit Sideways124¶º¡ stlk3p,gave way str 4
08Dec24 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¾ :45¸¶ 1:03¼º 3g Mcl 25000 43-64 6 7 8½ 8¼ 7º¢ 7¼£ Bravo J 122 bL 7.00 Air Force Cruising122¶£ Nando122¡ Migratory122£ wbumped start, 4wd 8
10Nov24 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21º¿ :44»¸ :56¾¿ 3g Moc 35000cnd-N 74-74 3 3 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¹ 5¶£ Bravo J 122 bL 4.20 Coercive115¨μ Mackor122¡ Sticky McShnickens122¨μ wbmp st,2p,swung6p lane 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.3b 12/20

7
9-2 Orange

Kei 51 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Union Rags - Struck It Lucky by Smart Strike, KY
Orange, Blue Star, Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Orange Cap

55 $12,500 Own: Servicios Y Construcciones La Esmeralda LLC and Sai
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (60-12-7-9)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,370 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,370 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,370
13Dec25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46»^ 1:11½½ 1:41¹¿ 3g Mcl 12500 51 78-59 7 5¼¡ 5½¡ 4¹ 4º 5¼¢ Vasquez M A 121 L 5.40 Power From Above121¨μ Goldinthesky121¸£ Jimbo Bailey124¸¢wbumped after start,3wd 9
14Nov25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :23^½ :46^º 1:04^^ 3g Mcl 25000 41 11-54 2 6 6¾¢ 6¶^ 6¶¸ 5¶¶£ Pimentel, Jr. I 121 L 18.30 Coffee At K J's121¸¡ Evil Empire124¹¢ One More Duke121¹£woff slow,no factor 6
19Oct25 GP7 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :20¾½ :43º» :55»¼ 3g Msw 56000 51-52 5 6 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 7¶^ 7¶^ Gil C 121 L 59.10 Beijing Boss121¶¡ Hot Lead121¨μ Night121¶ swung 3-4w,no factor 8
26Sep25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¾¸ :45^¶ :57¹¸ 3g Msw 56000 36-52 6 5 6½ 6½¡ 6¶^ 6¶^£ Gil C 121 L 29.60 Son of Honor121½ Broken Sound121¶£ Souper Document121¶ step slow,no factor 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 28/35 6 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :52.0b 17/19 30 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :40.2b 22/22

8
7-2 Pink

Lobo Go 38Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Cabo Lobo - Blinka's Baby by Impeachment, FL
White, Black Horse, Blue and Red Thunderbolts, Flames on White Sleeves, White Cap

57 $12,500 Own: Marsha Frady and Barry N. Croft
Trn: Barry N. Croft (5-0-1-0)

JOE BRAVO (46-5-5-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $5,520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,520
26Dec25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¿¿ :46º¶ 1:11¿¸ 3g Mcl 35000 59-54 5 1 1¡ 2¡ 3¹ 4¶^ Bravo J 122 fL 5.80 He Be Hoppin124£ Step Slow122¶ Holy Dancer117¾¢ pace 2p, weakened 5
16Aug25 GP1 ft 6f¸» :22¼^ :46¾¹ 1:11¼» 3g Mcl 25000 76-60 1 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸ 3¿£ Gonzalez E 119 L 23.40 Migratory124¿ Dontsplashthepot119£ Lobo Go119¼£ sent,yielded,lost 2nd 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 22/26 24 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 15/33 9 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 45/96 26 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :52.1b 106/116
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 4-8-1-7 GP-01/23/2026-2

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000. One
Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Dreams of Myfather 61 (L)
B.c.4 Thousand Words - Slightly Tipsy by Uncle Mo, KY
White, Black 'M' in Pink Diamond Frame, Pink Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

66 $8,000 Own: MEG Racing LLC (Melanie Giddings)
Trn: Melanie Giddings (9-1-0-0)

SHAUN BRIDGMOHAN (6-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $18,180
2025: 12 1 3 1 $30,010 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 3 1 $47,160 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $24,440

Track: 14 2 3 0 $44,660
24Dec25 GP3 ft 1m :47¿¹ 1:12¾¾ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 62 58-63 1 5¸ 5¶¡ 5½ 4¶¶ 4¶¿£ Martinez C 113½ bfL 3.60 Accelerate Me120½¡ Mustang Bay120½£ Sound of the Beast123º¡ outrun inside 6
04Dec25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22»¾ :45¸º 1:10¿¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd-c 64 3-61 7 7 7¿¢ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¾ Karamanos H 118 bfL 11.20 Endrick118£ El Guty118¶£ Coldstream120¨© wawk brk,2-3p,no threat 7

Claimed by MEG Racing LLC from Hurtak Daniel C. for $8,000, Hurtak Daniel C. - Trainer
09Nov25 GP4 ft 6K¹^ :22¿^ :45¼¾ 1:18^» 3g Clm 8000cnd 60 54-81 1 5 3¸¡ 3º¡ 3º¡ 2¨μ Maragh R 120 bfL 12.20 Saybrook113¨μ Dreams of Myfather120¡ Coldstream116»¡ 3w,surged late,missed 6
17Oct25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22¾¶ :45º¸ 1:10¶¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 63 17-53 6 6 6º£ 5¿¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¹¢ Maragh R 120 bfL 12.10 Etendre123¶£ Mister Iceman123¹ Blaze of Color123½£ stp slw,2w,no rally 6
17Aug25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :23^¸ :46¶¼ 1:24¹^ 3g Clm 8000cnd-c 16-20 2 12 11½£ 12¶¶ 12¶½ 12¹¶¢ Leon J A 120 bfL 11.60 Saint No More124¨μ Imapeppa117¼¡ Grand Jefe120¶£wsqzd st,eased stretch 12

Claimed by Hurtak Daniel C. from Sterling Roger B. for $8,000, Lopez Olmeda Rachel Lynn - Trainer
03Aug25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49½½ 1:13¼» 1:42½¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 45-57 5 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¹¡ 7»£ 7¶^£ Leon J A 118 bfL 10.40 Battle of Dover123¨μ Las Olas123£ Bold N Breezy120¨© trck 3w-ins,tired 8
11Jul25 GP3 ft 1m :48¼º 1:13¹¾ 1:37º¹ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 30-80 7 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¹ 1½¢ Torres Y 113½ bfL *.80 Drems of Myfather113½¢ Song So Sweet120¨© He's a Daredevil120¹¢ stlkd,drew off stretch 7

Claimed by Sterling Roger B. from Hurtak Daniel C. for $8,000, Hurtak Daniel C. - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 33/71 5 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 5/6

2
10-1 White

Orb Alpha 63 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Orb - Libation by Trappe Shot, KY
Green, White and Red Panels, Black Eagle Emblem, Green and Red Sleeves, White Stripe on White Cap

57 $8,000 Own: Amparo E. Lizardi and Anne-33, LLC
Trn: Amparo E. Lizardi (5-1-0-0)

RENZO ROJAS (42-6-3-5) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 0 0 $3,260 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $24,250
Life: 23 2 0 2 $47,260 Distance: 10 2 0 1 $41,330

Track: 23 2 0 2 $47,260
01Jan26 GP3 ft 1m :48¾^ 1:14»¹ 1:41^¼ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 57 42-71 6 6» 6º£ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1º Rojas R 123 bfL 38.70 Orb Alpha123º He's a Daredevil123¶¡ Friolento123½¢ 3wd, drew off, drvng 6
06Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¿ 1:11»¶ 1:43¾½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 57 61-53 2 8¾¢ 8¶^ 8¶¹ 7¶¼ 7¶¾£ Torres Y 118» bfL 83.10 Peacethrustrength120¶¡ Captcha120»¢ Il Alchemysta120£ outrun inside 8
15Nov25 GP4 ft 1m :48º½ 1:13¿¿ 1:39¼½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 58 44-57 6 4¸ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 5»¡ 4¶^ Torres Y 119» bL 66.60 Accelerate Me120¸¡ He's a Daredevil120¨μ Guys Trip124½¢ well placed 3w,no kick 7
01Nov25 GP3 ft 1m :49¸» 1:14¶» 1:39¹½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 60 20-45 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5»¡ 5¶¶£ Perez E 124 L 40.90 Song So Sweet120£ Accelerate Me120º Theo's Thunder120¸¢ chased 3-4w,tired 6
26Sep25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :49^¼ 1:12¿» 1:44º½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 60 51-58 9 7º¡ 7º¡ 9¿£ 9¿£ 9¶¶£ Perez E 124 L 76.70 Wannabeeloved120¶ Try to Make Cents120¹ Always True113¨μ coaxed 2w,no factor 9
05Sep25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹» 1:11¼^ 1:42¸¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 82-70 6 5» 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6»£ 5¹¡ Torres Y 117½ L 34.70 Wineman Trax120¸ Dream Scheme120¨μ Il Marchesse120¨μ trailed, outrun 6
07Mar25 GP7 ft 1m :47»º 1:11»¹ 1:37¸¹ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 36-35 2 5¹¡ 4º 7¶¶ 7¶» 7¸»¢ Husbands M J 118½ L 80.80 Right Karma125¸£ Blast Radius125¶¶ Ambushed125º¡ outrun inside 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 8/9 9 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3bg 70/96 26 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 75/116

3
7-2 Blue

Antillean 71 (L)
Ch.g.6 Big Screen - Algoma by Shackleford, ON
Pink, Light Blue and Green Sash, Red Stripes on White Sleeves, Light Blue and Green Quartered Cap

65 $8,000 Own: Garrett Arscott
Trn: Garrett Arscott (5-1-0-1)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 3 1 $30,900 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $5,110
Life: 38 2 8 4 $76,400 Distance: 22 2 6 4 $60,040

Track: 38 2 8 4 $76,400
21Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :46¾^ 1:12¼¿ 1:38¹¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 69 64-77 6 8¾¡ 5»¡ 4¹ 1¡ 2¹¡ Henry W 124 bfL 12.00 Sneak Preview124¹¡ Antillean124¶ El Guty120¸ 2w-ins,bid,outkicked 9
31Oct25 GP5 ft 1m :47¸» 1:11¼¿ 1:38^¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 62 52-71 5 6» 5¼¡ 4½ 2¾ 2¿ Henry W 124 bfL 11.10 Blaze of Color124¿ Antillean124¹¢ Mustang Bay120º¡whop st,best of rest 8
04Oct25 GP6 ft 1m :48¼¸ 1:13^¾ 1:38º¾ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 60 29-69 3 5¸£ 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Henry W 124 bfL 11.40 Antillean124¶¢ Song So Sweet120¨© Guys Trip124¸£ rail bid,held late 7
26Sep25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :49^¼ 1:12¿» 1:44º½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 62 55-60 7 8¼ 6¹¡ 7¾ 8¾¢ 7¶^¡ Henry W 124 bfL 79.10 Wannabeeloved120¶ Try to Make Cents120¹ Always True113¨μ woff slw,gain 5w,tired 9
12Sep25 GP2 mys 1m :47^» 1:12º¿ 1:37¾^ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 61-59 7 10¼£ 9º£ 5º 4» 4¿£ Henry W 124 bfL 41.00 Garrincha113¹¡ Song So Sweet120»£ Guys Trip124¡ woff slw,gain,flattened 11
11Jul25 GP3 ft 1m :48¼º 1:13¹¾ 1:37º¹ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 18-60 1 6º 6º¡ 7»¡ 7¶¸ 6¶¸ Fuenmayor L 118½ bfL 11.30 Dreams of Myfather113½¢ Song So Sweet120¨© He's a Daredevil120¹¢ woff slow,no factor 7
20Jun25 GP5 ft 1m :48»¿ 1:13»^ 1:40¸¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 39-61 2 7¹¡ 7º 7»¢ 4¹ 6¼¢ Morelos J E 125 bfL 21.30 Kosher Capone125¸ Dreams of Myfather112¡ Last Shall B First118¶ inside gain,flattened 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :53.4b 68/68

4
8-1 Yellow

Warrior Wayne 65 (L)
B.c.4 War of Will - Bunairgead (IRE) by New Approach (IRE), KY
Pink, Chartreuse Collar and 'T,' Chartreuse Chevrons on Sleeves, Pink Cap

75 $8,000 Own: Dennis Tanchak
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (13-1-2-2)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 0 0 $36,138
2025: 12 2 1 1 $44,777 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,000
Life: 13 2 1 1 $45,177 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $22,017

Track: 5 1 0 0 $18,080
04Dec25 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46¾º 1:10¶¶ 1:34^º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 75 96-86 1 8½£ 7º¡ 9»¡ 7»¡ 9¾ Rios J M 120 L 20.20 Double Neat123»£ Hot N Lucky123«¬ Drink N Wink123¡wsteadied 3/8, rail 11
07Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼^ 1:12º^ 1:40¾¾ 3g Clm 17500cnd 76 102-73 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4º¡ 8¿£ Morelos J E 120 bL 14.00 Never Say Never124º¢ Las Olas124¨μ Noble Tiger124£ pace to 1/4,faded 9
01Oct25 Del5 gd p 1B¾^ :46¼¾ 1:11¸½ 1:42¼^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 74 120-70 9 1¡ 2¶ 2¶ 8¼¢ 10¶¼ Rodriguez J 121 bL 6.10 Roundtop121¨© Specialagentjonson121¸¢ Magic Mover121¨μ stalk, retreat 1/4 10
20Sep25 Med5 fm p 1m¹^ :47º½ 1:11»¶ 1:35½¼ 3g Alw 44100nw1/x 88-72 9 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 8½£ 10¾£ Hernandez A 121 bL 29.60 Investment Mandate118¨μ Primed to Go120¡ Dumb Money118¨μ pressed, bid, faded 10
28Aug25 Del3 fm p¶» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :46»½ 1:10½» 1:39»¸ 3g SOC 25000/35000 72-73 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¨μ Rodriguez J 117 bL 9.80 Warrior Wayne117¨μ Padiddle122º¢ Tested117¨μ ins-2p,cue3/16,held on 6
15Aug25 Del3 ft u 1m»¼ :49¹¼ 1:14¼¿ 1:39¾¾ 3g SOC 45000/45000 41-62 1 2¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¶¡ Martinez F 115 bL 3.40 Cardinale120¹ Bolt From Above122¾¡ Warrior Wayne115¡ stalk ins, wknd 5
02Jul25 Del5 mysu 1B½¸ :47½» 1:12¼½ 1:46¹¼ 3g SOC 25000/32000 73-66 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¡ Rodriguez J 118 L *1.80 Arctic Outbreak118¸¡ Warrior Wayne118» Latin Rebel118¶» lostgrnd, 4p, no match 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 8/35 23 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 4/8 24 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 10/33 2 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :47.0b 3/20

5
9-2 Green

Broderick 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Blame - Eve Harrington by Flatter, KY
Pink, White 'MR,' White Sleeves, Pink Chevrons, Pink Cap

68 $8,000 Own: Two B and One C Stable
Trn: Patrick L. Reynolds (1-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,549
2025: 17 2 2 1 $63,812 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $19,323
Life: 19 2 2 1 $70,812 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $53,533

Track: 1 0 0 0 $230
27Dec25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :46¶º 1:10¹º 1:41¼¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 72 107-63 5 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¹ 7¶¶ 7¶½¡ Martinez C 113½ bL 19.10 Genuine Gomo118¡ Giftedbydesign118¼ Secret Bagent Man118¸¡ wbrk in bmp,duel2w,stop 7
20Nov25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾^ :47»¼ 1:12¶º 1:50^» 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 72 78-68 5 5º 5¸£ 4¶¡ 4º¡ 4¶^¡ Panaijo J 120 bL 17.57 Whiskey N Soda123¸¡ Awesome Empire120¶ Flat On123½ chased 5-4w, weakened 6
09Nov25 Aqu8 sys 1mº» :46^º 1:10¾¼ 1:37¼» 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 68 94-85 3 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ Panaijo J 120 bL 22.97 Broderick120«¬ Always Be Smart123¡ Nantz120¸¢ wbobbled brk,2p,3p1/4 7
17Oct25 Baq9 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¿» :46¹º 1:09¿º 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 70 50-72 2 7 7½ 7º£ 9¾ 9º¢ Panaijo J 120 bL 78.89 Marcus Gift123¨μ Nano Man123¨© My Life Story123£ ins,2w upper,no threat 9
10Oct25 Med5 fm p 1Bº^ :47^¸ 1:11¾¾ 1:43^¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 70 98-73 7 5¶¢ 5¶¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸¢ Panaijo J 117 bL 11.60 Chaz the Chief124¨μ Hard Par121¶£ Dangerous Driver121¨μ 3w bid, outkicked 8
13Sep25 Baq5 ft 1mº» :46¼» 1:11¹¾ 1:36¿¹ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 69-71 6 5º¢ 6¸£ 5¸ 4¾¡ 4¶^ Elliott C 120 fL 28.79 Brave Bear120¸£ Doomed120¨μ Gotta Guy120½ chased 4-3w, weakened 8
08Aug25 Mth5 fm p¹¼ 5f¶¹^ :21¼¾ :45^^ :56½º 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 21-62 1 6 6½ 6¼¡ 6¹£ 4»¢ Jara F 117 bL 12.30 Empire Sky121¸£ K Paz118¸ Lucky Twist117¡ mild gain outside 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 50/68 5 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 1/2 19 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.2b 31/34 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.0b 90/125

6
7-5 Black

Admiral Mo 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Uncle Mo - Airs by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Burgundy, White Sash, Burgundy Cap

81 $8,000 Own: Singh Capital Holdings LLC
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (25-2-1-4)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (110-18-15-17) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 5 2 1 1 $33,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 1 $33,680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,080
16Nov25 GP4 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :45½¶ 1:10¹º 3g Clm 25000cnd 66 46-87 4 6 7» 6» 4¹¡ 3¼ Zayas E J 118 fL 11.80 Flying Liam121¸¢ Swirvin123¹£ Admiral Mo118¸¡ angl 3w,bid,outkicked 7
16Oct25 Del7 fm p¹» *1B¾^ :48ºº 1:12»¶ 1:43º» 3g Alw 46000nw1$/x 63 70-83 6 10¾¢ 10¿ 10¶^ 10½£ 10¿¡ Hazlewood Y 118 L 16.90 California Tiger121¡ Card Trick121£ Dylan's Ruby121¸ trailed throughout 10
16Sep25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22½» :46¸» 1:10½¹ 3g SOC 16000 - N 42-82 5 6 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 4º 2¼¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 fL 6.80 Empire Sky125¼¡ Admiral Mo122¨μ Okie Den Den122¸¡ wide, closed well 7
05Aug25 FL4 ft 5K»¼ :23º½ :47¶» 1:06¶¹ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 36-72 1 4 5¸ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 1¶¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 fL *1.50 Admiral Mo120¶¢ Painting Stones124£ Price Is Truth124¹¡ lead late, going away 6
04Jan25 Tam2 ft 6fº¼ :22»¾ :45º¿ 1:11¶¼ 3 Mcl 16000 61-70 7 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1º£ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 fL 3.20 Admiral Mo120º£ Nervana119¡ Buzzsaw120¸¡ 4-3deep,duel,drv clr 7
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 50/57 24 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 10/26 31 Oct 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 12/46

7
4-1 Orange

Mustang Bay 69 (L)
B.g.4 Instagrand - Boom Town Sally by Yes It's True, KY
White and Red Quarters, Black and Yellow Block Sleeves, Black Cap

72 $8,000 Own: Cornejo Racing, LLC (Marcial Cornejo)
Trn: Marcial Cornejo (5-1-1-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (145-23-34-16) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $800
2025: 13 2 3 1 $45,870 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,430
Life: 19 2 3 2 $55,420 Distance: 8 1 3 1 $29,580

Track: 19 2 3 2 $55,420
24Dec25 GP3 ft 1m :47¿¹ 1:12¾¾ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 70 55-83 4 6»¡ 6¸¡ 2¸ 2» 2½¡ Zayas E J 120 L 5.00 Accelerate Me120½¡ Mustang Bay120½£ Sound of the Beast123º¡ 4wd, clearly 2nd best 6
21Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :46¾^ 1:12¼¿ 1:38¹¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 68 59-72 9 7½¡ 7½ 5¼ 4º¡ 4¼¡ Morelos J E 120 L 6.90 Sneak Preview124¹¡ Antillean124¶ El Guty120¸ swung widest,flattened 9
31Oct25 GP5 ft 1m :47¸» 1:11¼¿ 1:38^¾ 3g Clm 8000cnd 66 43-66 6 8¼¡ 7¿ 5¾¡ 3¶¶ 3¶¸¢ Morelos J E 120 bL 10.00 Blaze of Color124¿ Antillean124¹¢ Mustang Bay120º¡ 4w,ran on for 3rd 8
12Oct25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¹ 1:11¾^ 1:40¶¿ 3g Clm 8000cnd 66 54-67 4 10¼£ 10¼£ 9½¢ 8¿ 7¶¶¢ Rojas R 120 bL 46.90 Vino Santo124¶¢ Venezuelan Hope120£ My Favorite Topic124º saved ground,no rally 10
28Sep25 GP6 gd 7f¹^ :22¼¸ :45¾¹ 1:23½¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 69 ---62 6 9 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 8º¡ 7¿¡ Rios J M 120 bL 12.60 Sweet Cha Cha120¶£ Bullet Blues123¸¢ Imapeppa123¹£ 2w,gain 1/8,weakened 9
17Aug25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :23^¸ :46¶¼ 1:24¹^ 3g Clm 8000cnd 9-64 10 10 12¾£ 10½ 6¼ 4¾¡ Perez E 120 bL 3.50 Saint No More124¨μ Imapeppa117¼¡ Grand Jefe120¶£ woff slow,5-6w to str 12
01Aug25 GP3 ft 1m :47¶^ 1:12¸¿ 1:39¿¶ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 69-75 3 6¼¡ 4º¡ 4¸¡ 2¹ 1£ Jaramillo E 120 bL *.40 Mustang Bay120£ Superfight125¹¢ Easier Said120º£ long drive 3-4w,got up 6

Claimed by Cornejo Racing LLC from Moore, Jr. Wallace R. for $8,000, Santoro Sal - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0bg 8/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3 (Races 4,
7, 9)

4 Gulfstream Park
Claiming Thoroughbred Aftercare Alliance Honors

Madeline Auerbach

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming
Price $17,500. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at
45 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Heaven's Promise 68 (L)
B.f.4 Union Rags - Effie Trinket by Freud, KY
Yellow, Blue 'P,' Yellow Dots on Blue Sleeves, Yellow Dots on Blue Cap

74 $17,500 Own: Purpura Racing LLC (Joseph Purpura)
Trn: Blake Kelly (8-0-2-2)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (47-3-13-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $6,420
2025: 12 2 0 1 $39,830 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $16,250
Life: 12 2 0 1 $39,830 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $22,410

Track: 5 1 0 1 $17,660
11Dec25 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :47¾º 1:11¼½ 1:42¿º 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 74 73-83 8 7¼ 8» 7º£ 4¹¡ 3º£ Karamanos H 120 bL 17.60 Plagne Champagne123¹ Magical Trick123¶£ Heaven's Promise120¶£ 3wd, along for show 9
08Nov25 Lrl1 gd p½^ 1Nº^ :48¹º 1:13¹» 1:49¿¸ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 72 94-67 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 5¿¢ Chuan M 121 bL 9.50 From Hello123º¢ Wise and Elegant114¹¡ Divining Smile121¡ rail, gave way 11
05Oct25 Lrl4 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :47½¿ 1:12¹^ 1:43¶º 3gk SOC 25000 - N 72 89-86 1 7¿ 6»¡ 7¼¡ 8»¢ 7¹£ Chuan M 123 bL 5.10 Hidden Presence126£ Casa Juanita123¶ Honorable Chill117£ shied rail early,mild 8
01Sep25 Cnl8 fm o¶¶^ 1B¸¸» :46½¾ 1:10¿¿ 1:41¾¾ 3gkjAlw 90000nw1$/x 65-76 5 6¿¡ 6¾ 7» 6¾ 4¸ Chuan M 118 L 46.00 Amie's Symphony125£ Sophie's Cruiser123¨μ Miss Authentic118¶ 2-3p,came5w,late rally 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 14/24 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.1b 56/57 a28 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :46.2b 1/53 5 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.4bd 11/55

2
2-1 White

It's Hot in Here (IRE) 76 (L)
B.m.5 Too Darn Hot (GB) - Janicellaine (IRE) by Beat Hollow (GB), IRE
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cap

84 $17,500 Own: Michael Dubb, Andrew Rosen and Michael J. Caruso
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (21-1-3-3)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 0 1 $68,220
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 1 $68,220 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $46,620

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Sep24 Sar9 fm h 1Bº» :46¿¶ 1:11ºº 1:42^º 3gk SOC 50000 - N 109-86 3 3º 3º 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 6¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L *1.85 Dea Matrona118¨© Next On Stage120¸¢ Tongue Twister120¨© bumped st, wknd late 10
19Jul24 Sar2 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :47»¹ 1:11º¶ 1:41¿^ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 67-91 8 4½¡ 4¶¸ 4¶^ 2«¬ 1¨μ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 3.55 It's Hot in Here118¨μ Dea Matrona118¹¡ From Hello123º¢ 2p-ins,mvd out3/16,bid 8
02Jun24 Mth9 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :47º» 1:10¿¼ 1:40ºº 3gk Alw 51100nw1$/x 74-81 4 9º£ 9» 10º¡ 8½ 8¶¶¢ Cheminaud V 118 L 5.60 Damaso117¶£ Madame Mischief117¶¢ Sensitivity121¶£ woff slowly, inside 10
16Sep23 Med2 fm p 1m¹^ :49¹º 1:14¼¾ 1:38¿^ 2 k Msw 36720 58-71 10 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Juarez N 117 *.60 It's Hot in Here117¶¢ Competitive Threat117¶£ Bold Look111º¢ vied 2w, kick clear 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 50/101 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 46/76 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:04.2b 28/30 22 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 3/9

3
12-1 Blue

Wudhooh 63 (L)
B.m.5 Speightstown - Raasikha by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Purple Bar on Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

73 $17,500 Own: Imaginary Stables (John Guarnere)
Trn: Elizabeth L. Dobles (17-3-2-4)

JOSE MORELOS (142-13-15-23) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,250 Turf: 16 2 3 1 $86,607
2025: 9 1 3 0 $26,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 3 1 $87,159 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $7,725

Track: 4 0 0 0 $3,810
02Jan26 GP5 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :46¶^ 1:09¹¹ 1:33¹^ 4gk Clm 17500nw3/L 63 84-77 8 4¹¡ 4º 3¹¡ 2» 4½ Torres Y 118» L 21.90 Highway Harmony123¹¢ Pemberley123¹ Lu's Redemption123£ chased 2wd, no rally 9
07Nov25 Lrl3 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22»¸ :45¿¾ 1:03¼» 3gk SOC 16000/16000 76 89-75 8 4 5»¡ 5»¡ 5» 5¹¡ Hernandez J A 123 L 43.10 She's No Uncle124£ Rapido Rosa121¨μ Diane Lee121¨μ rail turn, no rally 11
18Oct25 Lrl5 fm p¶½ 5K½» :22»» :45¹¿ 1:03¸¼ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 74 75-73 8 3 3¹ 7» 6º£ 6»¢ Torrealba J 123 L 21.90 Big Earn123¶ She's No Uncle123¶£ Diane Lee120¶¢ 4w 1/4,one paced str 9
04Sep25 Pen3 fm p¸¶ 5fº^ :22º¸ :45¼¾ :57¹¼ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 69-74 8 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ Hernandez J A 123 L *1.60 Wudhooh123¸ Ms. Laobanniang123¡ Query121£ 2-3p, bid 3/16, clear 8
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 21/22 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 39/78 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49b 19/76 5 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 21/33

4
6-1 Yellow

Normanjito (FR) 66 (L)
B.m.5 Zelzal (FR) - Belle Ambre (GB) by Teofilo (IRE), FR
White, Dark Blue Belt, Dark Blue Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

71 $17,500 Own: BS Racing S.A.R.L.
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (28-5-3-3)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 0 1 $37,732
2025: 4 1 0 0 $12,010 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 0 2 $41,704 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $12,460

Track: 6 1 0 0 $14,050
11Dec25 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :47¾º 1:11¼½ 1:42¿º 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 73 83-73 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 6º¡ 6¼¡ 5¶¶ Gaffalione T 123 L 10.20 Plagne Champagne123¹ Magical Trick123¶£ Heaven's Promise120¶£ inside, no closing bid 9
13Apr25 GP3 fm p¸º 1m»º :46¿¸ 1:10¼¹ 1:34»^ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 90-58 9 5º 5¸ 7¸¡ 9¶^ 9¶¾¢ Ruiz J 120 L 9.60 More Than Glory120£ Bravo Kitten115¹ Beach Ready122£ midpack5p,weakened str 9
14Mar25 GP2 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :48»¿ 1:12¹º 1:41¸º 4gk Clm 25000cnd 78-81 1 3¸ 3¶ 5¸£ 7¹£ 5º¡ Gaffalione T 120 L 7.50 Smiling Ellie120¸¢ Pemberley120¡ Ipanema Princess122«¬ track,4p2nd,outkicked 9
12Feb25 GP5 fm pº» 1B»¸ :48º¸ 1:11½¼ 1:41½¶ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L 70-76 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ Gaffalione T 122 L 3.00 nCha Cha Chukka122¹nNormanjito122¹ Carrington122¨© rail, pace, lasted 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :52.1bd 16/18 7 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :52.4bd 25/27 5 Dec 25 Pmmp 5F fm 1:03.3bd 10/10 28 Nov 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.3bd 7/8

5
10-1 Green

Magnetic Beach 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Enticed - Magnetism by Street Boss, KY
Black, White Sash, Silver 'V,' Silver Seams on Sleeves, White Cap, Black Pompon

65 $17,500 Own: Roddy J. Valente and Daniel R. Adams
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (34-5-6-9)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $29,890 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $772
Life: 10 2 2 0 $55,017 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $16,584

Track: 5 2 0 0 $29,640
19Dec25 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾¶ :44º¸ :56¹¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 62 43-76 6 5 5» 5º¡ 5¼ 5»¢ Castellano J 118 bL 22.90 Call Me Spicy122¹¢ Roxy118¨© Lita122¶£ 2p turn, needed rally 6
15Nov25 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¾ 1:12¿º 1:40¸¸ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 64 62-69 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 4º 5¿¡ 5¶» Zayas E J 118 bL 6.20 I Love Venezuela120¸¡ Show Off120¹ Oshala120¶ stalk 3-2w,gave way 5
24Oct25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :22»¶ :45º¿ 1:24»¼ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd-c 61 31-56 2 8 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 5¶¶¢ Camacho S 120 bL 4.30 Sunset Harbour120¨μ Violence and Peace120¾ Calling the Shots120£ 2w,by tired foes late 9

Claimed by Valente Roddy J. from Starry Night Racing for $25,000, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer
04Oct25 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :47¾¹ 1:11¼¸ 1:42¿º 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L-w 57 70-86 5 8º¢ 7º¡ 5¹¡ 2¶ 1£ Morelos J E 120 bL 4.50 Magnetic Beach120£ Bal de Mar124¶ Attending113¹ inside rally,driving 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :53.2b 13/13 2 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :48.3b 4/6 12 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 14/16 30 Nov 25 GP o 4F ft :48.2b 18/21

6
20-1 Black

Gimme Some Luck 74Ã (L)
Ch.f.4 Breaking Lucky - Itsagimme's Girl by Dominus, FL
Red, White Wings Emblem, Red Cap

70 $17,500 Own: Ian Parsard
Trn: Collin Maragh (5-1-1-1)

RAJIV MARAGH (90-8-11-22) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 2 $51,430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 3 $53,840 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 2 2 2 $51,430
13Dec25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶¸ :43¿º :56¹½ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 72 70-73 2 4 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¸¢ Maragh R 119 bL 5.90 Vuela Paloma118¸¢ Gimme Some Luck119«¬ Sophistry118¹¡ btwn,3-4p turn,got 2nd 5
16Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¸^ :45¶¸ 1:03º¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 74 72-70 2 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 4º 3º£ Maragh R 120 bL 5.40 Breezey Bella123¹¡ Candy Buzz120¶¢ Gimme Some Luck120¸£ shuffled,swung 5-6wd 6
19Oct25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¼ :44¹¾ :56¹¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 68 72-80 3 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¶£ Maragh R 120 bL 13.80 Leprechauna120¶£ Gimme Some Luck120¶£ Grace the Law120¨© ins,stdy 3/8,angld 4w 7
26Sep25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22^½ :45»¹ 1:03¿¸ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 66 104-70 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¼ Maragh R 120 bfL 18.90 Omo Ten Girl123¸¡ Leprechauna120¹¡ Gimme Some Luck120«¬ press 2w,yielded 8
Workout(s): a19 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.0b 1/5 8 Dec 25 GP 4F my :49.4b 2/3

7
4-1 Orange

Ditched 66 (L)
B.f.4 Broken Vow - Always in My Heart by Hennessy, KY
Teal, Yellow Star, Yellow Stars on Sleeves, Yellow Collar and Cuffs, Yellow Stars on Teal Cap

76 $17,500 Own: Shining Stables LLC (Morgan Joseph)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (81-13-16-12) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 2 1 $51,900
2025: 7 2 2 1 $51,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 2 1 $51,900 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $32,250

Track: 2 1 0 0 $16,750
25Oct25 GP5 fm pº» 1mº^ :46¼¾ 1:10»¹ 1:34º» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 75 85-88 1 6¼ 6»¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ Husbands M J 120 bL 3.80 Ditched120¡ Seeking a Prayer120¹£ Bal de Mar124¡ 3-4w,surged late,up 9
10Sep25 Cnl8 gd h¶^ 1m¼^ :49ºº 1:14¸^ 1:38¸¹ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 52-72 6 5¹£ 6¹¡ 7¸£ 3¹¡ 3¶ Curtis B 118 bL *1.70 Queen in the Deck118£ Terrie T125¨μ Ditched118¡ wtraffic upper,improved 10
29Aug25 Cnl8 fm o¶¶^ 1B¸¸^ :48¼º 1:12¾^ 1:43¹½ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 32-74 7 7¼¢ 8¶^ 8¼£ 4º 2¶¢ Husbands M J 120 bL 7.20 Celestial Express123¶¢ Ditched120«¬ Its Satisfactual123¡ 3w trn,7w1/4,clsd late 11
31Jul25 Cnl5 fm o¿^ 1B»^ :48¹¾ 1:12¸¼ 1:44^» 3gk Mcl 16000 66-71 11 9¶¶ 7¼ 7¼ 3¹ 1£ Husbands M J 118 bL *2.20 Ditched118£ Queen Rocket124£ Our Finest Hour124¨μwstep slow,fan 7w,rally 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 32/68 10 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 46/46 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 51/78 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 51/76

8
8-1 Pink

Magical Trick 64 (L)
B.m.5 Danish Dynaformer - Tale of Houdini by Tale of Ekati, FL
Yellow, Yellow Horseshoes on Brown Yoke, Brown Panel, Yellow Cap

71 $17,500 Own: James William Fleming
Trn: William Tharrenos (7-1-3-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (110-18-15-17) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $15,939
2025: 11 1 6 1 $57,739 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 2 8 8 $137,060 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $9,011

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,000
11Dec25 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :47¾º 1:11¼½ 1:42¿º 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 69 77-85 4 6» 6º 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ Castellano J 123 L 6.80 Plagne Champagne123¹ Magical Trick123¶£ Heaven's Promise120¶£ 2-3wd, 2nd best 9
01Nov25 WO2 ft o 1Bº^ :51»º 1:16¸¼ 1:49^½ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-14)nw3/L 75 33-61 2 5º 6¹¡ 6¹£ 5º 2¶ Wilson E 123 L 4.50 Madam Gwen125¶ Magical Trick123¶ Peace Posey123¶¢ 6Wstr,drift,just miss 7
17Oct25 WO1 fm h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :24¿¸ :50^¾ 1:31¼» 3gk Clm 23500 (25-23.5)nw3/L 76 21-66 4 3 2¸¡ 2¶ 3¸ 7¹£* Moran P 116» L 3.65 Purrfect Girl121«¬ Anita Margarita121£ Gather116¨μ 3Pinmix3/16,steadied70,PL6th 8
28Sep25 WO3 fm h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :23¿¾ :48¸¿ 1:31¶¾ 3gk Ocl 40000nw3/L 74 36-77 6 6 6¼¡ 6»¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ Hernandez R M 122 L 4.75 Ella It Is114¸ Miss Pierre119¡ Magical Trick122¡ swung 6w, missed 2nd 6
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 GP 4F gd :47.4b 5/18 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 56/97

9
5-1 Aqua

Pemberley 69 (L)
B.m.8 Afleet Alex - Wings of Paradise by Langfuhr, ON
Black, Purple Hoop, Purple Sleeves, Purple Cap

77 $17,500 Own: Carlo D'Amato
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (95-13-21-7)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,000 Turf: 12 1 3 2 $82,436
2025: 11 0 3 4 $33,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 2 10 8 $212,613 Distance: 19 1 6 3 $105,086

Track: 12 0 4 4 $38,620
02Jan26 GP5 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :46¶^ 1:09¹¹ 1:33¹^ 4gk Clm 17500nw3/L 72 67-84 3 9¶^ 9¿¢ 6½ 4»¡ 2¹¢ Ruiz J 123 bL 10.30 Highway Harmony123¹¢ Pemberley123¹ Lu's Redemption123£ wbump st, ins, 4wd 3/16 9
07Nov25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :50»¸ 1:15¸» 1:45¼¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 75 27-65 6 6» 5º 5¸ 4¶£ 5¸¡ Zayas E J 124 bL 2.70 China Blue120£ Windrush124¡ Diamonds N Thrills115£ 4-5w,gain,flattened 6
12Oct25 GP10 ft u 1B¼^ :48¹¾ 1:12¸½ 1:42»º 3gk Clm 17500cnd 75 46-73 4 8½¡ 8¼ 8º¡ 5º¡ 3» Zayas E J 124 bL 8.10 Tinta Roja124¶£ Let's Dance Again120¹¢ Pemberley124¶ swung 5w,gained 3rd 8
14Sep25 GP7 ft u 1B¼^ :48¸º 1:12¹º 1:43»¿ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 62-68 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4º 4» 4»¢ Torres Y 119» bL 4.20 Party Shaker117¶¡ Tinta Roja124¨μ Trumpetta120¹¡ asked 3-4w,no rally 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.2b 9/41 26 Dec 25 Pmm p 3F fm :36.3b 3/3 28 Nov 25 Pmmp 3F fm :36.2bd 3/4 31 Oct 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.3b 19/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

5 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price
$12,500. One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-5 Red

American Popstar 59 (L)
Ch.f.4 American Pharoah - Bubble Pop by Smart Strike, KY
Black, Royal Blue Hoop, Royal Blue Bar on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

81 $12,500 Own: Lindy Farms and Justice Stables, LLC
Trn: Philip Antonacci (12-4-3-3)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (145-23-34-16) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,756
2025: 3 1 0 1 $18,156 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 3 1 0 1 $18,156 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $17,920
26Dec25 GP10 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :46¹» 1:09»¹ 1:32¿¾ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 78-86 3 7»¡ 7º¡ 7» 4¼ 3º¡ Zayas E J 120 bL 3.40 La Cantera120¹¢ Miss Ellary121¶¢ American Popstar120¸¢ split1/4,angld,beltdly 7
28Nov25 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :49»¾ 1:13¼½ 1:43¹¸ 3gk Mcl 17500 42-82 1 4¸ 5¸£ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Zayas E J 121 bL *1.40 American Popstar121¶¡ Amelia121º¢ Pass Failed121¸¢ bid4w,duel,edged clear 7
24Aug25 Sar7 fm h 1m»¹ :47¹¹ 1:11¾¶ 1:35½º 3gk Mcl 50000 93-74 2 7»£ 7½¡ 9¿ 8¶^ 6¿¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL 10.10 Bedford the Brave118¸¡ Unlimited Spending118º¡ Galatina118¨μwcheck off heels 6 1/2 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.2b 36/41 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3bd 25/52 21 Dec 25 Pmmp 3F fm :36.2b 8/10 12 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :52.3bd 68/70

2
9-2 White

Princess Irene 52 (L)
B.f.4 Omaha Beach - Sconset by Tapit, KY
Purple, White Circle, Soccer Emblem, Purple Sleeves, Purple and White Cap

65 $12,500 Own: AMO Racing USA (Kiavash Joorabchian)
Trn: Jorge Delgado (34-7-4-2)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $22,782
2025: 6 1 2 0 $19,584 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $4,456
Life: 8 1 2 0 $28,438 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $250
25Oct25 GP5 fm pº» 1mº^ :46¼¾ 1:10»¹ 1:34º» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 60 95-71 3 3¹ 3¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 8¶^¢ Jaramillo E 120 bL 5.30 Ditched120¡ Seeking a Prayer120¹£ Bal de Mar124¡ well placed,weakened 9
31Aug25 Mth1 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^^ :47½¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:37¹¼ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 78-66 3 1¸ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¹¡ Olver M 119 bL *.20 Princess Irene119¹¡ Jam's Paper Moon123¡ Selvaggia119¹¡ pace ins, ridden out 11
15Aug25 Mth1 fm p¹¼ 1B¸¼^ :51¹¿ 1:16¸¿ 1:47¸¸ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 45-67 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Olver M 119 bL *1.10 Footnote119¨μ Princess Irene119º£ Lil Miss Lollipop121¶ dug in gamely inside 7
26Jul25 Mth1 fm p¸º 1m¾^ :48¸º 1:12¼» 1:38¸¶ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 67-61 6 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¹¢ 4¸£ 2¸ Jara F 119 fL 3.10 Michaela119¸ Princess Irene119«¬ Park Avenue Betty123¶¡wbumped start, 2-3w 8
04Jul25 Mth5 ft u 5fº^ :22¼¸ :46¶¾ :58º¼ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) 94-52 1 4 4»¡ 4¹ 4» 4¼¢ Jara F 119 L 2.10 Money Magnettes123¹£ Butter Kisses119¶£ Acheron117£ inside, no rally 5
30Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48½» 1:15¶» 1:42¶º 3 k Msw 80000 76-45 10 11¾¢ 11½¢ 10¼¢ 9¾£ 9¸¹ Corrales G 120 L 4.40 Bracelet120¹ Vice120¸£ Miss Pharaoh120º wlunged st, never close 11
12Dec24 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :47¼½ 1:12¿^ 1:38º^ 2 k Msw 80000 59-75 4 6¼ 7¼£ 8º£ 4¸ 4¸£ Corrales G 119 *3.93 Admit112¶¢ Les Is Best119¡ White Rocks119¶ wbore out st ins run 12
29Aug24 KD1 fm p»^ 6K¹¹¾ :22½¾ :47¼^ 1:18¹» 2 k Msw 170000 54-52 3 2 2¸ 2¸ 4¿ 7¶¸¡ Corrales G 119 10.93 Flirting With Time119½£ Tickin Time Blonde119«¬ Exington119¸£ ins,tip 2-3wd,weakend 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.3b 10/19 27 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 13/22 20 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :47.0b 2/19 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 28/97

3
30-1 Blue

Kilkenny Bella 45 (L)
B.m.7 Get Stormy - Itsibitsibikini by Lord Carson, KY
Green, White and Red Panels, Black Eagle Emblem, Green and Red Sleeves, White Stripe on White Cap

42 $12,500 Own: Amparo E. Lizardi
Trn: Owner (5-1-0-0)

RENZO ROJAS (42-6-3-5) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 8 1 0 2 $17,290
2025: 8 0 0 0 $2,790 AllWeather:22 0 3 3 $26,980
Life: 36 1 3 7 $51,120 Distance: 10 0 2 2 $13,700

Track: 34 1 3 6 $49,200
02Jan26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½½ 1:12¹¼ 1:41»¼ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 49 46-14 2 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7¸¸ 7¹¾¢ Rojas R 123 bL 54.10 U Know When U Know123¶¡ Bonmati123¹¢ Lookin to Rock123¼ trailed throughout 7
17Oct25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¹¿ 1:14¾¾ 1:43¸¼ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 55 26-28 9 8º¡ 9º£ 9½¡ 9¶¶ 9¸»¢ Greenidge E 117½ bL 59.00 Mamuka120¶ Camm's Princess120£ Shedoo Kitten120¹£ wide trip,empty drive 9
12Sep25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47¾¾ 1:12¼½ 1:45¹¶ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 68-35 8 7º¡ 8» 8½¡ 9¶^ 9¶¾ Morelos J E 124 bL 63.10 Smart Style120¹ Thunder Princess120¶¡ Camm's Princess120¡ coaxed 4-5w,no factor 10
22Aug25 GP5 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¹ :45^½ 1:23¸» 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 45-55 3 5 5¼¡ 5½¡ 4¶^ 4¶¹¢ Fuenmayor L 117½ bL 35.40 Sheshimaintenance120¸ Shancelicious120¹¡ Classic Ballad117½£ off bit slow,no factor 5
05Jul25 GP5 mys 7f¹^ :23^¿ :45¿½ 1:24¼¸ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 27-55 7 6 9»£ 8»£ 8¾¡ 8¶¶£ Fuenmayor L 117½ bL 67.50 Just a Philly113¹¢ Our Lady Peace120¶¡ Sheshimaintenance120º¡ took back,no threat 9
19Jun25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :48½¹ 1:14¶½ 1:47¸º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 70-53 3 7½ 7½ 7º£ 7¼ 5¶¶¡ Torres Y 118½ bfL 15.70 Holder Close125¹¡ Dialithic125¶£ Repaynt125¹£ swung very wide 7
10Apr25 GP5 fm p¸º 1m»º :47¿¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:36»» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 60-48 6 10¾ 10½¡ 10¾¡ 8¶^ 8¶½£ Trejos J 125 L 79.60 Carrington120¶£ Free to Roam125£ Arisaema125º¡ wbump st,4p,no threat 10
08Mar25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :47¼º 1:11½¹ 1:43¹» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 78-61 3 6¹£ 6¶£ 6¾¡ 6½ 6¿¢ Morelos J E 125 L 38.90 Dubawi Wowie125¸£ Evanora125¶¢ Awesomely Wild125¹ svd gnd,no kick 8
16Jan25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :49¹¶ 1:13º½ 1:44¶¶ 4gk Clm 17500nw2/L 35-64 3 6º¡ 6¼¡ 6¼ 5»¡ 5½ Morelos J E 122 fL 42.80 Oya Thunder122¶ Bonmati122¸£ Spicy Guacamole122¸¢wbmpd st,2p,swung5p str 6
03Nov24 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶» 1:14¼¾ 1:43¶¿ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 24-53 6 5º 7»¢ 9½¢ 9½¢ 7¼¢ Morelos J E 123 fL 17.30 Mrs. Katz120«¬ Refugiada120¶¢ Frothy123¶¢ no factor, 2-3wd 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.1b 56/62 1 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 58/76

4
5-1 Yellow

Storm West 38 (L)
B.f.4 West Coast - Storm Spell by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, White Gulfstream Park Emblem, Black Bars on Turquoise Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

56 $12,500 Own: Merill C Roberts
Trn: Herold Simms (5-1-0-1)

RAJIV MARAGH (90-8-11-22) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $430 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $13,800
Life: 2 1 0 0 $14,230 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $14,230
04Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22º» :45½¹ 1:03¼» 4gk Mcl 12500-c 70-70 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1» Zayas E J 123 L 3.20 Storm West123» Ballycurrin123¡ Hope Diamond123¡ bid2w,4w upper,driving 9

Claimed by Roberts Merill C from Final Furlong Farm LLC for $12,500, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
07Nov25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :21¾^ :45½¸ 1:11»¸ 3gk Msw 56000 16-41 1 6 6¶¹ 6¿¡ 6¾ 5¶¼£ Zayas E J 121 L 7.40 Cooey121¨© With Kindness121½¢ Tapit's Mischief121¼wrough start,no rally 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :47.4b 6/78 13 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 31/76 6 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.4b 6/71 29 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.0b 36/48

5
7-2 Green

Frosted Kisses 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Frosted - Snuggs and Kisses by Soto, KY
Black and Red Vertical Halves, Red and Black Emblem, Black Cap

59 $12,500 Own: Bernard Racing LLC
Trn: Riley Mott (23-2-4-3)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $16,841
2025: 6 1 1 2 $23,490 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $5,500
Life: 8 1 1 2 $26,046 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,500

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,500
14Dec25 GP6 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :46¼¼ 1:11½½ 1:41¹^ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 74 99-67 3 5¹ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 2º 2»£ Gaffalione T 120 bL 3.00 Seeking a Prayer120»£ Frosted Kisses120¹£ Shedoo Kitten120»¢ rail, 2w 1/4, 2nd best 6
24Sep25 Ind7 ft u 1Bº» :47½¼ 1:12½¿ 1:46^º 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L/x 67 60-56 5 4¼ 4»¡ 3¹¡ 3¼ 3¿£ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 2.60 Sweet Voyage122¶¡ Moringa122¾¢ Frosted Kisses118¸£ 3path,bid5/16,faltered 5
04Sep25 Ind4 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :45¿^ 1:10½º 1:36ºº 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 82-75 5 7¾£ 8¾ 8¼ 6» 3¶¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 bL 3.70 Purring122¶ Miss Susan B122¡ Frosted Kisses118¡ 5p5/16,late rally7path 9
16Aug25 Elp5 fm p¶^ 1m¸¶¼ :46»½ 1:09¿¶ 1:34¿^ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 62-73 6 6» 5¾¡ 5¾ 4¼ 5º¡ Torres J A 118 bL 14.54 Lady Blake118¸¡ Beach Bunny123¶ Manage Xpectations118¡ 3w,2-3p2nd,one paced 8
03Jul25 Ind7 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :46º¿ 1:10¸¿ 1:34½¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 65-78 1 5º¡ 5º¢ 5¹£ 5¸¡ 1¶£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 16.00 Frosted Kisses120¶£ Lazy Y Legacy120¡ Reading Time120¡ angld4p3/16,rally,drvg 7
29May25 Btp8 gd p 1m¹^ :50½¾ 1:16¹¶ 1:40^½ 36k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 35-50 5 3¶ 4¸ 7½£ 6½£ 4¾¡ Lebron V 121 bL *1.80 Lady Blake121¹¢ Huggin and Lovin125¸£ Wreck It Ruby125¸¡ wtraffic turn, belated 7
30Nov24 CD4 fm p 1m¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:38^¸ 2 k Msw 120000 100-56 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 5º¡ 10¶¶ 11¶¼¢ Morales E 119 b 45.92 Birkin Girl119«¬ Good Conduct119¶¡ Exclusive Star119¸¢ track ins,chased,wknd 12
10Nov24 CD4 sysu 1B»^ :49¹¸ 1:14¸¸ 1:46¸º 2 k Msw 120000 54-34 7 8º¡ 7º¡ 8¾ 8¶¾ 8¸¾ Torres J A 119 b 19.52 Just Ruthless119¼ Something Stronger119º¢ Humbled119¾£ 4w,urged ins,drift 1/4 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmmp 5F fm 1:00.1b 15/26 11 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 23/57 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 30/76 29 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 100/136

6
12-1 Black

Bal de Mar 73Ã (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Marsantropist by Philanthropist, FL
Yellow, Red Yoke and Stripes, Yellow and Red Halved Sleeves, Yellow Cap

67 $12,500 Own: Marsha Frady
Trn: Barry N. Croft (5-0-1-0)

JOSE MORELOS (142-13-15-23) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $10,400
2025: 12 1 3 2 $104,810 AllWeather:12 1 4 1 $110,530
Life: 16 1 4 2 $120,930 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $8,430

Track: 15 1 4 2 $116,430
14Dec25 GP6 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :46¼¼ 1:11½½ 1:41¹^ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 76 106-53 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3»¡ 4¶º£ Morelos J E 123 bfL 4.20 Seeking a Prayer120»£ Frosted Kisses120¹£ Shedoo Kitten120»¢ fast pace inside,tired 6
27Nov25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :47»^ 1:10»¿ 1:41¿º 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 76 83-54 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 3¶¸ 5¸¹¡ Morelos J E 124 bfL 7.30 Insolenta124¿¢ Seeking a Prayer120¾¡ Shedoo Kitten120¶¢ wbmp st,3-2w,ins1/4,wkn 7
25Oct25 GP5 fm pº» 1mº^ :46¼¾ 1:10»¹ 1:34º» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 76 104-81 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3º¢ Morelos J E 124 bfL 4.10 Ditched120¡ Seeking a Prayer120¹£ Bal de Mar124¡ made pace,yielded 9
04Oct25 GP1 ft u 1B¼^ :47¾¹ 1:11¼¸ 1:42¿º 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L-c 79 86-84 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2£ Vasquez M A 124 bfL *2.00 Magnetic Beach120£ Bal de Mar124¶ Attending113¹ dug in,outfinished 8

Claimed by Frady Marsha from Campos Napoleon A. for $17,500, Cazares Laura - Trainer
14Sep25 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¹ 1:12¹º 1:41¼¶ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 63-71 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¢ Vasquez M A 124 bfL 3.60 Golden Valley120¹¢ Bal de Mar124¡ Attending113¹£ pace to 1/4,held 2nd 6
23Aug25 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :46¿½ 1:11¶^ 1:42¾¾ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 98-77 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¹ Vasquez M A 125 bfL 7.40 Let's Dance Again120¸£ Pocket Pair120¨μ Bal de Mar125¡ pace to 1/4,fought on 9
04Jul25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¸^ :44¼½ 1:02¿¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 80-65 4 5 5¸¡ 5º¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¶£ Zayas E J 122 bfL 20.00 Travel Happy122£ Be Thankful113¸£ Foggy Note115¶¡ trck btw 2w,gave way 6
14Jun25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¹ :44¾¹ :56½¼ 3gk Clm 35000 (40-35)cnd 85-70 5 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¹ 4º£ Zayas E J 123 bf 7.60 Wiggle An' Wine118¶£ Uncaptured Dove123¨μ Smile Po118¸£ stalk 2-3w,weakened 7
17May25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22^¿ :45»¹ 1:03¾½ 3gk Clm 25000cnd-c 95-71 6 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 5»¡ Gonzalez E 125 bf *1.70 Free to Roam125¡ Garuda118¹¡ Boot's On the Moon125¨μ stalk,4p,wkn 7

Claimed by Campos Napoleon A. from Wilhite Andy for $25,000, Wilensky Sam - Trainer
18Apr25 GP9 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :21¸¹ :43¹¿ :55¸¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 68-79 1 6 5º 5º 5¹ 4¸¡ Gonzalez E 123 8.80 Clay Soldier123¨μ Happy Ride125¸ Baby Blocks123¨μ svd gnd,bid1/4,improve 8

7
20-1Orange

Fashionable Kitty 59Ã (L)
B.m.5 Jess's Dream - Kitty Cat Express by Cat Thief, FL
White, Fuschia 'S,' on Black Ball, White Cap

52 $12,500 Own: Douglas J. Seyler
Trn: Owner (11-0-1-0)

CORNELIA HARTSMAR (11-0-1-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,450 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,150
2025: 15 1 0 0 $18,600 AllWeather:9 0 0 0 $2,180
Life: 19 1 1 0 $24,710 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $200

Track: 17 1 1 0 $24,280
09Jan26 GP3 ft 6K¹^ :23¾¹ :48^¸ 1:19»¶ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 53 36-60 4 3 2¡ 1¶ 3¸ 2º¡ Hartsmar C 123 L 50.10 Five Eyes Onmichel118º¡ Fashionable Kitty123¶ Lady O'Brien123º£ vied 3path, held 2nd 6
26Dec25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22º½ :45¹» 1:03º¼ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 51 27-52 3 8 7¼¡ 8½¢ 8»£ 7½¢ Hartsmar C 122 L 73.30 Stubold120¸¡ Likely Perspective120¸¡ Jayana122£ woff slow,bmpd,inside 8
12Dec25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¿¶ :45»» 1:03^¾ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 54 23-58 2 5 5¼¡ 5½¡ 5¶^ 5¶¹ Hartsmar C 122 L 72.60 Neodera120¹¡ Bad Girl Betty Lou120¸¡ Parade Ring122»¢wbump st,trailed inside 5
14Nov25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¼ :46¸¶ 1:04¾¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 56 47-51 1 5 6º 6¼ 8¾¡ 8¾ Henry W 123 L 65.10 Meet Me in the Air120¨μ Bella Mendy120¶£ Lois' Courage123¶¡ ins-2wide,no rally 10
02Nov25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :47¿^ 1:11½½ 1:42¼¾ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 55 77-49 10 2¡ 2¶ 7½£ 7¶¶ 8¶¾¢ Henry W 124 L 41.10 Camm's Princess120º Marabina120¸¡ U Know When U Know120¨μ 3-4w,stalk 2w,faded 10
26Sep25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¹¹ :45º» 1:11¹¾ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 62 27-2 8 3 6¼¡ 8¶¶ 7¶» 7¹^¡ Reyes L 123 L 29.90 Paddy's Gift115¶£ Five Eyes Onmichel123½¡ J J Monet116¶¢ coaxed 2-3w,no factor 8
15May25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾^ :45»º :57½¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 55-47 4 7 6º¡ 7½£ 7½ 6¶^¢ Torres Y 115¶ L̂ 81.70 Supers Lucky Lady125¨μ Honor Her118» Alanis118¡ hit gt,2p,no bid 7
02May25 GP2 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :47»¼ 1:10¿¶ 1:40¾º 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 65-34 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 11¿ 10¶» 10¸¹¡ Torres Y 115¶ L̂ 106.60 Oshala125¨μ Free to Roam125£ Tinta Roja120¶¢ track,svd gnd,tired 11
18Apr25 GP9 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :21¸¹ :43¹¿ :55¸¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 52-62 4 8 8¼¡ 8¿¢ 8¾¡ 8¾£ Torres Y 113¶ L̂ 96.00 Clay Soldier123¨μ Happy Ride125¸ Baby Blocks123¨μ svd gnd,no factor 8
10Apr25 GP5 fm p¸º 1m»º :47¿¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:36»» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 69-56 1 5º 9» 8¼¡ 7¾¢ 7¶¹ Henry W 125 L 83.50 Carrington120¶£ Free to Roam125£ Arisaema125º¡wkeen1st,steady5/8,3p 10
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Oxf 4F ft :50.0b 1/3 6 Dec 25 Oxf 4F ft :51.3b 6/9 29 Nov 25 Oxf 4F ft :52.2b 6/7 22 Nov 25 Oxf 4F ft :49.3b 3/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

6 Gulfstream Park
Claiming Veronica's Weekend At The Races

equibase.com/QR

Purse $41,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $5,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 23 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$35,000 (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Frosty Belle 61Ã (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Sweetontheladies - River Trappe by Trappe Shot, FL
Royal Blue, Yellow Star, Royal Blue Bars on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

55 $35,000 Own: K C Starr Stable
Trn: Collin Maragh (5-1-1-1)

RAJIV MARAGH (90-8-11-22) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,640
2025: 7 1 0 2 $27,430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 2 $27,430 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 0 2 $27,430
28Dec25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23»½ :47¸¼ 1:25½¹ 2 k SOC 35000/35000 59 44-44 4 2 3¡ 4¶¡ 3½¡ 3¶¶¢ Maragh R 119 b 12.90 Authentic Wave120¼¢ Better With Vino118» Frosty Belle119£wbumped start, 2wd 6
28Nov25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¾ :46¶^ 1:04¼¾ 2 k Mcl 17500-c 60 62-68 3 5 3¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1º¢ Perez E 120 b 6.80 Frosty Belle120º¢ Velvet Rage120¶¡ Ez Azul120¡ ins,bid3w,drew away 9

Claimed by K C Starr Stable from Henco, Inc., The Four Horsemen Racing Stable, Inc. and Stephens, William for $17,500, Collazo Henry - Trainer
01Nov25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¸ :46»¶ 1:05¶^ 2 k Mcl 17500 56 54-63 2 3 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3£ Perez E 120 b 13.90 Bella Jak120¨μ Velvet Rage120¡ Frosty Belle120º 3-4w,gaining late 8
17Oct25 GP2 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :23»» :47»½ 1:29º» 2 k Mcl 25000 59 38-26 2 2 3¸ 3¶ 8¾¢ 9¶¼£ Ferrer J C 120 b 4.90 One Sweet Girl120¶¡ Parlaypauline120£ Cairo Comedy120¸£ stalk inside,faltered 10
26Sep25 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21¿º :45¸¿ :57»^ 2 k Mcl 35000 47 44-47 7 6 7» 9¼ 10¿ 9¶¶¢ Perez E 120 b 5.40 Zealot120º¡ Little Gussie120«¬ Lulu McJet115¨μ chase 2-3w,no factor 11
30Aug25 GP2 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21^¾ :43¾º :56¸» 2 k Mcl 35000 66-54 3 4 3¸ 3¹ 2¹ 4¸¢ Perez E 120 b 4.10 Zolene113£ Little Gussie120¨μ Copper Creole113¶¢ chase ins-2w,outkicked 12
09Aug25 GP2 ft u 5f¶^» :21»¹ :44½¼ :57¶¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 45-54 2 7 7»¡ 6» 6½ 5¼ Boulanger B C 118 b 17.10 Chapita118¸¢ Why118¶ Lady Rockula118¸¡ coaxed 3w,mild rally 11
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :49.1b 3/8

2
7-2 White

Lady Chance 56Ã (L1)
B.f.3 Chance It - Flay Mignon by Yesbyjimminy, FL
Green, Orange Chevrons, White Chevrons on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

52 $35,000 Own: William G. Law, Jr.
Trn: Gary G. Jackson (8-1-2-0)

JOSE A. LEON (4-0-2-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 3 1 $72,860 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 3 1 $72,860 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $40,530

Track: 6 1 3 1 $72,860
29Nov25 GP5 ft 1B¶¼» :46»¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:45¹¿ 2 kjStk - FSMDrGrlB - 300k 64 64-10 2 4»¡ 4¿ 6¶¼ 6¸¿ 6ºº£ Leon J A 118 b 32.80 Mythical122¸¡ Dare Greatly119¶»¢ Win Bet Only118¶wbumped st,2p,tired 3/8 6
15Nov25 GP9 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¹ :45½¶ 1:18¼^ 2 k Stk - JuvFSprntB - 75k 59 71-55 6 2 6»¡ 4º¡ 3¿ 2¶¹ Leon J A 118 b 44.30 Tessellate120¶¹ Lady Chance118¹ Dakota's Lil Auror120¶¡ 3-4w,no match,2nd best 7
26Oct25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22½¿ :46¼º 1:13^½ 2 klMsw 53000 55 70-65 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Leon J A 120 b 2.10 Lady Chance120¸¡ Lady Rockula120¡ Jestina120» duel ins,kicked clear 6
08Aug25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22¸¶ :46¹¸ 1:11»¸ 2 klMsw 53000 86-52 4 2 2«¬ 3¶ 3º 3¶¸ Leon J A 118 b 4.30 Love Like Lucy118¶£ Vita Mia118¶^¢ Lady Chance118¹¡ press 3-2w,weakened 6
19Jul25 GP6 ft 5f¹^ :22¿¹ :46¶» :58¿¶ 2 klMsw 53000 76-73 2 2 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ Leon J A 118 b 8.20 Tessellate118¸ Lady Chance118¨μ Finding Strength118¶¡ turned away,held 2nd 9
20Jun25 GP4 ft 4K¶¸» :22¾¾ :47¹» :53¿¶ 2 klMsw 53000 71-72 5 6 2¡ -- 2¶ 2£ Leon J A 118 b 22.50 Dakota's Lil Auror118£ Lady Chance118¸¡ Rogue Runner118¡ pressed 3p,stubborn 7
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 33/51

3
12-1 Blue

On the Beam 50 (L1)
B.f.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - Sunlight Cat by Forest Wildcat, PA
Gold, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Green Sleeves, Gold Cap

54 $35,000 Own: Runnymoore Racing LLC (Caroline Bentley)
Trn: Michael R. Matz (6-0-0-1)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $25,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $25,650 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 Pen3 ft 5K¼» :22º¿ :46¾» 1:06¼» 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-w 38 75-51 3 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1£ Cruz A 121 3.80 On the Beam121£ A Little Presley121¶ Inanoceanoflove121¨μ pressd,bid2w,held safe 10
22Oct25 Pen3 ft 5K¼» :22º¾ :46^¸ 1:05»º 2 k Msw 34000 56-61 2 3 4¹¡ 3» 2¹¡ 2¸¡ Cruz A 121 15.60 Rock Etiquette121¸¡ On the Beam121¶¡ Kylie's Kiss121¹¡ ins,ease out 1/8,game 11
01Oct25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¼ :47¹» 1:12»^ 2 k Mcl 45000 (45-35)-w 38-51 4 6 5¸ 4¹¡ 3½ 4¶¸ Russell S 119 9.30 C'est Chouette119º¢ Southern Lady119»¢ Last Flag Flying119¸¡ mid pack, no bid 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 39/68 29 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 2/5 17 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 25/26 7 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51b 39/47

4
8-1 Yellow

Junegenai 50Ã (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Win Win Win - Kimberly Light by High Cotton, FL
Pink, Light Blue and Green Sash, Red Stripes on White Sleeves, Light Blue and Green Quartered Cap

46 $35,000 Own: Garrett Arscott
Trn: Garrett Arscott (5-1-0-1)

WESLEY HENRY (7-1-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $19,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $19,830 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $16,500

Track: 3 1 0 0 $19,830
28Dec25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23»½ :47¸¼ 1:25½¹ 2 k SOC 35000 - N 17-43 1 5 6º£ 6º 4¶^ 4¶¸ Henry W 118 bf 12.90 Authentic Wave120¼¢ Better With Vino118» Frosty Belle119£ wbump hard st, erratic 6
04Dec25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22½^ :46^¶ 1:12¸¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 49-62 1 5 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¹ Henry W 120 bf 18.10 Junegenai120¹ Bella's Breeze120º¡ Soda120¡ inside trip,drew clear 7
21Nov25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :23º¾ :47¶¿ 1:06¹¶ 2 k Mcl 17500 ---32 3 5 8½ 8¿¢ 7¿¡ 4¶¶¡ Henry W 120 bf 6.50 Samaritan's Joy120¼£ Bella's Breeze120¸£ Goldie Glory113¸ green,by tired foes 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 53/58 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 37/71 23 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 10/10 15 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 15/39

5
5-2 Green

Mo Hijinx 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Caracaro - Marazion Girl by Bellamy Road, IN
Gray, Teal Diamond Frame, Teal Sleeves, Gray and Teal Cap

59 $35,000 Own: Wolf Pack Racing, K. Johnston Racing, LLC and Rober
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (21-4-5-2)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $26,205 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,205
Life: 3 1 0 0 $26,905 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $26,205

Track: 3 1 0 0 $26,905
03Jan26 GP9 ft 6K¹^ :22º¿ :45½º 1:19¹» 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 49 82-45 7 5 5¸¡ 5¼ 6¶¶ 6¶»¡ Gutierrez M 122 bL 14.60 Hollen Drive122¸ Slay the Day122¸£ Canton122£ outside,4-2p turn,wknd 7
09Aug25 GP8 sys 6f¸» :22^º :45¼¶ 1:11»¶ 2 k Stk - ShrpSusanB - 75k 58-56 2 7 7» 7»¢ 7½¡ 5¿£ Vasquez M A 120 b 2.30 Willow Case120¹¢ Tessellate120¨© Dakota's Lil Auror120¶£ tight early,improved 7
12Jul25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :21¿¼ :45ºº 1:12^¸ 2 k Msw 70000 97-76 5 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1£ Vasquez M A 118 b 4.70 Mo Hijinx118£ Haute Diva118£ San Antonio Sara118¶£ chase,bid,held driving 11
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.2bg 7/35 a24 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.2bg 1/6 16 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 3/10 5 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 8/18

6
20-1 Black

Dakota's Lil Auror 55Ã (L)
B.f.3 Echo Town - Mony'slittlegracie by Alphabet Soup, FL
Red, Yellow and Green Stripes, Yellow and Green Bars on Sleeves, Red, Yellow and Green Cap

53 $35,000 Own: Oliver Gray
Trn: Herbert Miller (17-1-3-2)

JOSE MORELOS (142-13-15-23) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $440
2025: 7 1 0 2 $50,843 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $8,820
Life: 8 1 0 2 $51,543 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,470

Track: 8 1 0 2 $51,543
03Jan26 GP9 ft 6K¹^ :22º¿ :45½º 1:19¹» 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x 57 65-36 4 3 7» 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¶¿£ Torres Y 117» bL 35.60 Hollen Drive122¸ Slay the Day122¸£ Canton122£ 3 wide,no menace 7
06Dec25 GP4 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :47¿¾ 1:11¹» 1:35»½ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x 60 72-68 2 4» 4¼¡ 6¼¢ 6¶^ 6¶¸ Perez E 122 b 41.90 Bert's Knoty Girl117¨μ Haute Diva122¸£ Getting Serious122¸¢wbumped brk,ins,tired 7
15Nov25 GP9 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¹ :45½¶ 1:18¼^ 2 k Stk - JuvFSprntB - 75k 60 61-49 4 4 7½ 5»¡ 4¿¡ 3¶¼ Perez E 120 b 35.20 Tessellate120¶¹ Lady Chance118¹ Dakota's Lil Auror120¶¡ wtight early,5w,gain 3d 7
25Oct25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22¸½ :45¿º 1:11¼¸ 2 k Aoc 75000-N 56 65-48 2 4 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 4¶¶ 5¶º£ Morelos J E 120 b 5.60 Evolution120¼£ Nour118¼¢ Willow Case123¨μ took back,no rally 6
26Sep25 GP8 ft 1m :47¶¿ 1:11¾¹ 1:38^¸ 2 k Stk - HalndlBchB - 75k 52 59-55 2 5¹ 5¶¡ 5»¢ 4» 4¶¹¢ Morelos J E 120 b 10.60 Willow Case122£ Vita Mia120»¡ Tessellate120½ chase 3-4w,empty 6
09Aug25 GP8 sys 6f¸» :22^º :45¼¶ 1:11»¶ 2 k Stk - ShrpSusanB - 75k 65-70 1 6 6º 4¸ 4¹ 3¹¢ Morelos J E 120 b 14.50 Willow Case120¹¢ Tessellate120¨© Dakota's Lil Auror120¶£ win tight 1/4,mssd 2nd 7
20Jun25 GP4 ft 4K¶¸» :22¾¾ :47¹» :53¿¶ 2 klMsw 53000 72-74 7 1 1¡ -- 1¶ 1£ Perez E 118 b *1.70 Dakota's Lil Auror118£ Lady Chance118¸¡ Rogue Runner118¡ pace 2p,kept to task 7
29May25 GP1 ft 4K¶¸» :22¸½ :47½¸ :54¼¸ 2 k Msw 70000 68-72 3 3 3¸¡ -- 2¶ 4¶¢ Morelos J E 118 b 9.10 Mine Strike118¨μ Street Belle118¡ Ifyousaidso118¡ 3wd, flattened out 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.4b 7/16 27 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :38.0b 15/18 9 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :38.0b 31/47

7
8-5 Orange

Practically Famous 64 (L1)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Mary of Bethany by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Blue 'F' Emblem, Blue Seams on Sleeves, White Cap

69 $35,000 Own: Flying Dutchmen Breeding and Racing LLC
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (36-12-8-2)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $9,559
2025: 5 1 0 1 $58,548 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $58,548 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $47,199

Track: 1 0 0 0 $440
16Nov25 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¶^ :44¾¶ 1:03»½ 2 k Aoc 75000 65 63-61 3 6 7»¢ 7¼¢ 7¾ 6¾¢ Juarez N 118 7.30 Mystical Belle120¶£ Spinelli120¹£ Golden Beach120«¬ wbmpd st,4-5w,no rally 7
28Sep25 CD7 ft 6f»^ :22¾¸ :46¸¸ 1:11¾½ 2 k Mcl 150000 59 89-78 5 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¡* Juarez N 119 2.95 Tizmatic119¡ Practically Famous119«¬ Grazie Prego119¹¢ 2w,led upr,caught late,PL1st 10
24Aug25 Elp5 fm p 5K¼¼ :22^¸ :45¹½ 1:03»¸ 2 k Msw 100000 97-77 10 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸ Moncada I 119 4.77 Storm's Wake119¡ Velcamp119¶¡ Practically Famous119¶£ prss 4-3pbtw,led,yield 12
03Aug25 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :22½½ :46¶¶ 1:11¶¾ 2 k Msw 100000 34-61 11 1 6¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4»¡ Juarez N 119 7.81 On Time Girl119¸¡ Glam Slam119¸¢ Joke Maker119£ 3-2wbtw,lost show late 11
06Jun25 CD1 ft 4K»^ :22º^ :45»¸ :52^¿ 2 k Msw 120000 81-68 1 1 2«¬ -- 3¸¡ 6º¢ Juarez N 119 6.57 Lilies N Paradise119«¬ Pulstar119¶£ A P Sweetheart119¶ press ins-2p,faded str 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :52b 63/68 11 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :52.3bd 45/46 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 29/57 21 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.0b 36/61
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-5-2-1 GP-01/23/2026-6

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price
$35,000, For Each $5,000 To $25,000 2 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 45
Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Horseplay 53 (L)
B.f.4 Honest Mischief - Hot Liaison by Liaison, NY
Red, Gold Diamond Belt, Gold and Red Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

55 $35,000 Own: Tee-N-Jay Farm and Timothy A. Hills
Trn: Timothy A. Hills (16-1-3-1)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (47-3-13-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $4,290
2025: 2 1 0 1 $13,900 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,400
Life: 7 1 0 2 $19,090 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Jun25 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :21½» :45º^ 1:11º¾ 3gk Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 82-60 3 3 6º¢ 6½ 6¼¡ 3¶^£ Maragh C 113½ bL 11.40 Hey Cookie117¼¡ Obliging118º¢ Horseplay113¶ inside, belatedly 3d 6
31May25 Mth1 gd u 5K¹¸ :22¾¼ :46º½ 1:05¶º 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 41-64 4 4 1¶ 1¸¡ 1º 1º¡ Maragh C 114½ bL 9.20 Horseplay114º¡ Ravenite120¶¢ Winning Shot119¸¢wbumped st, drew clr 7
04Oct24 Med3 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :48¾¼ 1:14¸¸ 1:45»¿ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 55-54 4 5¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 3£ Elliott C 113½ b 6.50 Serene Kathleen118¡ Classicals Finale112¨μ Horseplay113¨μ wpulled ins, steady 3/4 10
20Sep24 Med3 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :22º¾ :44¿¾ :56¿¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 59-45 5 4 3¶ 3¸ 3½ 4¾ Rendon J 118 b 3.90 Rue de Mosel Tov112¼ Impetus Echo118«¬ Classicals Finale113¸ chased 3w, evenly 8
02Sep24 Sar2 fm p¶¸ 5K¶^^ :21½^ :45¸¿ 1:02¿¼ 2 klMsw 90000 66-49 9 4 5º 5º¡ 6½¡ 7¿¡ Maragh R R 119 29.25 Marvelous Madison119¡ Wild Mischief119£ Forever to Go119¶¢ 3w turn,5w1/4,no rally 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.4b 17/21 9 Jan 26 GP o 5F ft 1:01.0b 2/4 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 119/139 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 78/84

2
6-1 White

Brittany's Way 73Ã (L)
Ch.f.4 St Patrick's Day - Lottery Queen by Hear No Evil, FL
White, White Horsehead on Red Maple Leaf, Red Epaulettes, Collar and Sleeves, Red Cap

75 $35,000 Own: Darrell Jones
Trn: Steven Owens (3-0-0-2)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $7,580
2025: 7 1 2 1 $40,974 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 1 $40,974 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,217

Track: 3 0 1 1 $14,380
02Nov25 WO1 ft o 5K¸^ :22½¼ :45¿¸ 1:05¼¶ 3gk Ocl 40000nw2/L 77 101-81 3 1 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¡ 5¶£ Aebly F 120 L 5.05 Wozniacki115¨μ Tequilasoupernova122¶¢ Tabei115«¬ needed more late 5
20Sep25 WO2 fm h¸¸ 5fºº :21¾» :45¹¼ :57»º 3gk Ocl 40000nw2/L 89-79 1 6 2¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ Munger R 119 L 2.45 Foresters Exec119¡ Brittany's Way119¡ Rarified121¶¢ to lead16th,not enough 6
09Aug25 WO9 fm p¹^ 6fº^ :22º¼ :44»^ 1:08¸» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 110-74 8 7 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 7½£ Munger R 119 L 19.75 Hoshiana119¡ Shotgun Wedding119¹£ You Be the Judge117£wbrk out,bid 5/16,faded 9
19Jul25 WO5 ft o 5K¸^ :22¸¿ :45¾¶ 1:04¼½ 3gk Moc 40000cnd 99-77 3 3 1º 1¹ 2«¬ 1¨μ Munger R 120 L *1.35 Brittany's Way120¨μ Tequilasoupernova120»¡ Rock Hard Rose120¨© crafty ride,had more 7
28Feb25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¶ :45ºº 1:04¶¹ 3 k Mcl 35000 71-64 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶ Gutierrez R 118 L 11.10 Time Leap118¶ Brittany's Way118¹¢ Happy Snappy118«¬ rail, pace, late yield 8
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 GP 4F gd :49.4b 13/18 27 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 15/22 6 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.1b 10/19 a25 Oct 25 WOo 4F ft :47b 1/66

3
4-1 Blue

Snitch Dorada 47 (L)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Top Tiara by Archarcharch, WV
White, Red Hoops and 'LKS,' Red Collar, White and Red Horizontal Sleeves, Red Cap

59 $35,000 Own: Leon King Stable Corp. (Khrysselv Mavarez)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (95-13-21-7)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 2 1 0 0 $17,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $25,900 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,500

Track: 3 1 1 0 $25,900
26Oct25 GP10 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸» :44^½ :56¼¹ 3gk Mcl 25000 35 91-76 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Reyes L 121 bL *1.50 Snitch Dorada121¸¡ Caprichosainfront121¡ Money Battle121¸¢ duel inside,drew away 8
16Mar25 GP10 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21^½ :44¶¿ :56^¸ 3 k Msw 94000 103-48 5 7 4¶¡ 5º 11¿¢ 12¶¸ Saez L 118 bL 8.50 Stay Classy118¨μ Mae Town118¨μ Kamari118¨μ wbore out 1/4, bump st 12
15Nov24 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¶¿ :46º^ 1:11º¹ 2 k Msw 65000 90-53 6 1 2¶ 2¸ 2½ 2¶¼¢ Marin S 118 b 13.20 Rojo Rita118¶¼¢ Snitch Dorada118£ Reputation118¶¢ prompted winner 2wd 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Pmmp 3F fm :39.0bd 14/15 31 Dec 25 Pmm p 3F fm :37.2bd 11/12 28 Nov 25 Pmm p 3F fm :36.2bd 4/4 15 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.0b 35/39

4
10-1 Yellow

Aerialist 59Ã (L)
B.f.4 Daredevil - Starship Gussie by High Cotton, FL
Pink, White 'MR,' White Sleeves, Pink Chevrons, Pink Cap

61 $35,000 Own: Two B and One C Stable and Robert Cotrone
Trn: Patrick L. Reynolds (1-0-0-0)

LUCA PANICI (56-4-9-7) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $26,550
2025: 8 1 0 2 $29,570 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,740
Life: 10 1 0 2 $31,670 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Oct25 Baq8 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :21½^ :44¹½ 1:09»¶ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 59 110-70 7 2 1«¬ 1º 1¹¡ 4¸¢ Davis D 120 L 42.71 My Anticipation120¨μ Midnightloveaffair120¶ Mac to Moore123¶ vied 3p, led, wknd lte 10
27Sep25 Med5 fm p 5f¸º :22^¸ :44¾½ :56¼½ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 55 110-73 2 2 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4» 4»£ Ruiz E 119 L 8.10 Peony122¸ Patria120¨© Proud Divi122¹£ dueled, tired 4
13Sep25 Mth1 fm p¶¸ *5K 1:04¿¿ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) 8-75 2 1 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1» 1¨μ Jara F 119 L 4.50 Aerialist119¨μ Caravaggio's Song119¹¢ Jersey Joyce121¶£ shook free, held on 7
25Jul25 Sar5 fm p¸½ 5K»^ :22¶¸ :45^¿ 1:02»¹ 3gk Mcl 50000 92-65 4 1 1¹ 1¸¡ 2¶ 3º Santana, Jr. R 119 L 18.70 Parade Ring124¹£ New Issue119¨μ Aerialist119¸£ cut pace 2p, ran on 7
12Jul25 Mth1 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¿¿ :46º¾ 1:05¸^ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 71-59 2 3 3¶ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 3¹ Moya R F 119 L 7.50 Bonita Diamond123¸£ Pass Failed119¨μ Aerialist119¹¡wbump st, tight, steady 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :45.3b 2/47 11 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 8/27 a31 Dec 25 Pmmp 5F fm 1:00.3bd 1/6 17 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :50.3bd 3/20

5
30-1 Green

Collected Dreams 52 (L)
Ch.m.5 Collected - Joyful Dreams by Kitten's Joy, KY
Light Blue, Black Horse Emblem, Royal Blue 'GALVAN BROTHERS RACING,' Light Blue Band on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

58 $35,000 Own: Madel Consuelo Gonzalez
Trn: Monica McGoey (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH TREJOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,720
2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,448 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 3 3 $52,043 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,400

Track: 4 0 0 2 $8,080
19Dec25 Tam4 ft 6fº» :22¸^ :45¿¸ 1:10¿» 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 58 43-43 8 3 8¾¢ 8¶¸ 8¿¢ 8¸¶¢ Casique U 117 bfL 59.30 King Mendelssohn120¾¡ Go Yoshida118£ Double Echo119º brk out,4-3w,no factor 8
22Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :22ºº :45¾¼ 1:11¶^ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 61 18-64 5 8 9¿ 8¾ 7¾¡ 6½¡ Lara V 111½ bfL 27.60 Prayed for Girl116¶£ Sound It Out120«¬ Bloody Colors Wave118¸ wbmp btw st,4-6p,no bid 9
12Sep25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½^ :47¿» 1:21¼» 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 69-22 8 6 4¹ 4º¡ 6¾ 6¸¶¡ Chilo M 120 bfL 2.80 Slow No Mo118¶¡ Mamawasagogogirl120¹£ Ride to Remember118¸¡ 5w1st,4w3/8,gave way 8
30Aug25 Cnl9 fm h»^ 1m¶¾^ :46ºº 1:11¸¿ 1:35¿» 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 100-50 3 1» 1¼ 1¡ 7¶¹ 7¸^ Casique U 123 bfL 48.20 All Gas No Brakes118¶¡ Miyako123¨μ Sun Cross123¨© big lead ins, gave way 7
08Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¼^ 5K :23¹¶ :46^^ 1:03¿¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 45-74 2 5 7º 8»£ 10º¡ 11»¡ Casique U 117 bfL 129.00 Virginia Fitz118£ Oskar Martinez122¶ Island d'Lite122£ ins,angled1/8,no rally 11
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Glp 4F ft :51.1b 2/8

6
5-2 Black

Thankfully 74 (L)
Ch.f.4 Tom's d'Etat - Southern Sis by Kantharos, KY
White, Yellow Inverted Chevron, Yellow Stars on White Sleeves, White Cap

78 $35,000 Own: JR Ranch (Jose Aguirre)
Trn: George Weaver (16-1-1-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $38,268
2025: 4 0 1 1 $16,778 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,000
Life: 7 1 2 2 $52,778 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $43,430

Track: 6 1 2 2 $51,430
06Sep25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹^ :44»¶ :56¸¼ 3gk Clm 35000 (35-25)cnd 95-84 3 1 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Fuenmayor L 115½ L 2.60 Greenfield Cougar122¡ Thankfully115¶¡ Lady Backtalk122¶ dueled, denied 7
17May25 CD1 fm p 5K¶» :22^^ :44½^ 1:02½½ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 119-78 12 4 3¶ 3¡ 6½ 7½¢ Machado L 118 L 13.16 Mean Eileen118¨© La Foret123¡ Obstreperous123£w3w,carried 6p trn,fade 12
23Mar25 GP8 fm pº» 5f»º :21¹¸ :43¶¿ :54¾¹ 3 k Stk - MldyOClrsB - 115k 99-75 2 2 3¶ 3¸¡ 4º 8»£ Lopez P 118 17.00 Cloe118¶£ Me Governor122¡ Laurice118«¬ track,svd gnd,faded 8
05Feb25 GP5 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¸^ :43ºº :54¾¸ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 77-77 7 5 6¹¢ 6º 6» 3º¡ Gutierrez R 120 L 11.80 Shisospicy120¸£ Le Amazonia120¶£ Thankfully120«¬ 2wd, 6wd 3/16, up show 7
26Dec24 GP1 fm p½¹ 5f¶º¸ :21¶» :43½º :55^^ 2 k Msw 65000 77-85 6 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Gutierrez R 118 2.90 Thankfully118¡ Unshakable118¶ Theatrix118£ pressurd pace ins,drvg 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.3b 15/16 27 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :50.0b 22/33 20 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :50.3b 25/31 12 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :52b 17/18

7
10-1Orange

I'mwishingonastar 63Ã (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Magical Flair by Defrere, FL
Hot Pink, Black Horse Head in Horseshoe, Black 'NNL,' Turquoise Diamonds on Sleeves, Orange Cap

64 $35,000 Own: Laura Barrish
Trn: Michael Dini (2-0-0-1)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $47,325
2025: 5 0 0 1 $8,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 2 $53,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25May25 Mth9 fm p¶¸ *5K 1:04¹¼ 3gk Alw 51700nw1$/x 7-62 9 1 5¸¢ 9º¢ 10¾£ 10¾¡ Ruiz E 117 bL 14.30 Rosie Jeeks121£ Wildly Speedy117¨© Tap It Up124£ stalked 4w, gave way 10
02Apr25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :21¼» :44¼º 1:22¾¾ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 117-57 1 3 1¡ 1¡ 5½¡ 5¶¾¡ Hess S 111½ bL 17.80 Andrea118¿¢ Obliging118¡ Junta118º¡ ins,2p turn,weakened 7
07Mar25 Tam6 ft 6fº¼ :22¸^ :44¿º 1:10»¼ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 81-69 4 3 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3º¢ Marin S 118 bL 12.80 Costa Amalfitana122¶ Vuela Paloma118¹¢ I'mwishingonastar118¨μ set pace, weakened 8
08Feb25 Tam4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :47»» 1:11½¼ 1:35½¹ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 71-78 8 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6¼¢ Lopez P 118 bL 14.60 Pretty Lavish118¨μ Flip Flops118£ Forward Deployed118¶ wbrk out bmp,btwn1/4,wk 10
10Jan25 Tam3 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¸^ :48¸^ 1:12¹¹ 1:37¶¸ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 67-74 4 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¸£ Marin S 118 bL 4.30 Smart Union118¶£ Lemonpeppasteppa118¶ Rocio118«¬ ins,duel 1/4,brush 1/8 6
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 7/18 23 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 13/29 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 15/107 5 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 5/29

8
9-2 Pink

Midnightloveaffair 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Midshipman - Hurricane Kitten by Tale of the Cat, KY
Purple, Lavender Ball, Purple 'TT,' Purple Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Lavender and Purple Cap

68 $35,000 Own: Two Tone Farms (Anthony Tufaro)
Trn: Collin Maragh (5-1-1-1)

RAJIV MARAGH (90-8-11-22) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $38,600
2025: 3 1 1 0 $38,150 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,800
Life: 5 1 1 0 $41,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Oct25 Baq8 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :21½^ :44¹½ 1:09»¶ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 64 103-75 4 3 3¶ 4»¡ 2¹¡ 2¨μ Castellano J 120 L 3.57 My Anticipation120¨μ Midnightloveaffair120¶ Mac to Moore123¶ wbumped st, led late 10
30Aug25 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21»» :44º¿ 1:01¾¹ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 95-65 7 7 4¸ 6¸£ 9¶^ 8¶¹¡ Gomez J A 118 L 47.00 Shoot It True120¹£ Tles of The Heart119¶¢ Dangherecomesshang120¡wbuckled, bumped st 11
26Jun25 Baq5 fm o¸º 6f¸¸ :23º¶ :46»» 1:09¶¹ 3gk Mcl 50000 57-73 3 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1» Castellano J 118 L 2.65 Midnightloveaffair118» Silver Pearls118¨μ New Issue118¶ 2p trn,solid hand-ride 5
29Dec24 Aqu5 sys 7fº» :22½¾ :46º¹ 1:26¼¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 79-47 5 7 7º£ 6¼ 6¾¡ 5¶¸£ Luzzi L J 119 9.00 Gaga's Hamsome119¶ Early On119¶¡ Melancia119»wbmpd brk,in tight,2p 8
01Nov24 Baq5 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22^¼ :45¹½ 1:09¼¶ 2 k Msw 90000 83-65 3 11 10¹¡ 8¹ 6¸¡ 8»£ Luzzi L J 119 74.25 Love Cervere119¸¢ Tam I Am119¶£ Panache119£ 7w upper, weakened lte 11
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :38.2b 8/9 12 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 21/25

9
7-2 Aqua

Miso Spicy (FR) 63 (L)
B.f.4 Mehmas (IRE) - Karishma (IRE) by Exceed And Excel (AUS), FR
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cap

70 $35,000 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $32,403
2025: 5 1 0 0 $31,845 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $32,683 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $30,350

Track: 4 1 0 0 $30,630
23Nov25 GP9 ft o 5K¶» :21¾^ :45¶¾ 1:04¶¾ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 84 119-49 1 3 1¡ 2«¬ 5»¡ 6¶¹¡ Zayas E J 120 L *2.30 Garuda113¹ Prism Pool Pat120¨© Girl in Blue123¸ speed inside,tired str 7
17May25 CD1 fm p 5K¶» :22^^ :44½^ 1:02½½ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 127-66 3 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 7¾ 10¶¸ Curtis B 120 L 3.88 Mean Eileen118¨© La Foret123¡ Obstreperous123£ duel ins,hdd 5/16,wknd 12
12Apr25 GP4 fm p¸º 5fº¶ :22^» :44¾» :56^¸ 3 k Msw 55000 90-87 6 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1º¡ Zayas E J 118 L *.70 Miso Spicy118º¡ Shades of Jade118¶ Lisca Bianca113¨μ led,svd gnd,drew off 6
16Mar25 GP10 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21^½ :44¶¿ :56^¸ 3 k Msw 94000 114-78 12 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 4£ Gaffalione T 118 L *3.00 Stay Classy118¨μ Mae Town118¨μ Kamari118¨μ pace 2p, late yield 12
15Feb25 GP3 fm pº» 5f»º :21¸¶ :43¿¿ :55¾^ 3 k Msw 94000 106-76 6 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 4¶ Zayas E J 118 L *2.30 Wildly Speedy118«¬ My Anticipation118¡ Mae Town118¡ rail, pace, outfinishd 11
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4b 20/41 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.4bd 33/52 2 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.2bd 8/33 19 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 23/34
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10) / $1 Sunset Six

8 Gulfstream Park
Maiden 1/ST Sunset Six Leg A

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Slow Kara (L1)
B.f.3 Medaglia d'Oro - Terra Promessa by Curlin, KY
Lime, Lime 'e' on Purple Ball, Lime Dots on Purple Sleeves, Lime "e" on Purple Ball on Lime Cap

0.00 Own: e Five Racing Thoroughbreds and Madaket Stables L
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (81-13-16-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49bg 14/45 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.3bg 20/51 27 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38b 25/45 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 9/57

2
4-1 White

She Be Smooth (L1)
Ch.f.3 Lexitonian - Seattle Smooth by Quiet American, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Maurice Kelley)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (54-8-6-6)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.3bg 15/21 a11 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.3b 1/16 4 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.3b 6/14 28 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :50.1bg 12/19

3
12-1 Blue

Paseo 54 (L1)
B.f.3 Mendelssohn - Walkabout by Stroll, KY
Red, Silver Sash, Silver Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

75 Own: Whitham Thoroughbreds LLC (Janis Whitham)
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (12-2-1-1)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $7,616
2025: 3 0 0 0 $7,616 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $7,616 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $6,184

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 CD4 fm p¸º 1mºº :48¸¼ 1:12¾º 1:36¿¸ 2 k Msw 120000 60 75-75 6 9¼¢ 9»£ 9¼¢ 8»¡ 8¾ Machado L 119 f 8.40 Bohemian119¸¢ Mother Green119¡ Rhapsody in Motion119¸ brk in bumped,ins trip 12
23Oct25 Kee5 fm p¸^ 1m¶¾¶ :47½¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:37^½ 2 k Msw 110000 90-78 8 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 4¶¢ 4º¡ Machado L 119 f 4.96 Amberglen119£ Temple Goddess119¸£ Lilo Lil119¶ 2p,ins trio 1/4,stayed 12
28Aug25 KD2 fm p»^ 6K½^ :21¾^ :45¶¼ 1:15¶^ 2 k Msw 170000 8-73 5 6 10¶¹ 10¶¸ 9¼¡ 7¹¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 28.80 Should've119£ Petronella119¨μ Getting Serious119¶¡ ins turn,angl,no rally 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 43/68 10 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/15 a4 Jan 26 Pmmp 5F fm 1:00.3bd 1/20 28 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/12

4
20-1 Yellow

Brown Diamond 63 (L1)
B.f.3 Good Magic - Beyond the Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Purple, Orange Vertical Stripes, Collar and Cuffs, Purple and Orange Horizontally Halved Sleeves, White Cap

68 Own: Saeed Nasser Alremeithi
Trn: Armando De La Cerda (17-1-0-1)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,400
2025: 5 0 1 2 $18,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 2 $18,400 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,000

Track: 5 0 1 2 $18,400
21Dec25 GP6 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :48¿¹ 1:13¸^ 1:42¶º 2 k Msw 70000 67 56-80 3 11¼£ 11½£ 9½¢ 7½¢ 6º£ Ruiz J 120 b 16.20 Wine On Sunday120¡ Nonconsecutivetrms120¸ Mia Familia120¨μ ins,angled out,beltdly 12
22Nov25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :49¸¼ 1:13¹½ 1:45¼¹ 2 k Msw 70000 60 62-60 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 2¶¡ 3¹ Vasquez M A 120 b 15.20 Call Me Precious120¶ Birch Run120¸ Brown Diamond120¸¡ pace,outkicked for 2nd 8
27Sep25 GP4 gd p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¶¾ 1:11ºº 1:35ºº 2 k Msw 70000 52 82-75 10 6¼£ 7»¡ 7¼ 6½¢ 3º¡ Gutierrez R 120 b 9.00 Haute Diva120¹£ Mi Amada120£ Brown Diamond120¶ traffic 1/4,rallied 10
31Aug25 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¼ 1:11¾½ 1:43¼¹ 2 k Msw 70000 87-65 3 7¼ 9½ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¢ Ocasio J 120 b 4.30 Dandona120¡ That Police113¡ Mischievous Scout120¨μ angld 5w,gaining late 9
08Aug25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¿ 1:13^» 1:43¶¸ 2 k Msw 70000 49-69 5 8¼¡ 7¿ 7¾ 4º 2¸¢ Ocasio J 118 b 9.80 Bayou Brigid118¸¢ Brown Diamond118¡ Miss Soothsayer118¸£ step slow,5-6w,rallied 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 60/101 9 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 7/18 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.3b 76/87 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 40/104

5
12-1 Green

Quiddity 55 (L1)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Unlimited Resource by Broken Vow, NY
White, Black Circle and Horse, Red Sleeves, Black Hoop, Red Cap

70 Own: Maitland Stable
Trn: Barclay Tagg (8-1-2-2)

KATIE DAVIS (33-2-6-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $10,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $10,650 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,400

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,400
13Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :47½½ 1:12¾º 1:37¼½ 2 k Msw 70000 52 40-68 5 5¹¡ 6º¡ 5¹¢ 3¼ 3¾£ Davis K 120 b 7.70 Imperatrice120¶¢ Betty's Pearl120½¡ Quiddity120¼wlunged st,4p,best res 6
16Oct25 Baq5 ft 7fº» :23¶» :47^¾ 1:24¹¸ 2 k Msw 85000 35-58 4 6 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 7¿ 7¶¸£ Santana, Jr. R 119 3.09 Shilling119¨μ Saratoga Party119½ Britain119¶ 2-3p turn,4w upr,tired 8
28Aug25 Sar1 ft 6f»¹ :22º¾ :46¸¸ 1:11½¶ 2 klMsw 90000 41-83 4 7 6¾ 4¹¡ 2º¡ 2¡* Davis K 119 7.60 Oh119¡ Quiddity119»£ Factory Setting119£wbump btw st, shied 1/4,DQ4th 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.0b 5/7 a6 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 1/8 28 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 21/54 a8 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 1/4

6
8-1 Black

Sister Slew 49Ã (L)
B.f.3 Awesome Slew - Country Queen by Prospective, FL
Pink, Purple Diamonds, Purple 'S,' Pink and Purple Sleeves, Pink and Purple Cap

63 Own: Calypso Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Patrick L. Biancone (23-4-4-4)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $10,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $12,290 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $10,140

Track: 2 0 0 1 $12,290
04Jan26 GP7 ft 1m :48¸¼ 1:13º½ 1:39½¾ 3 k Msw 84000 51-70 7 5¶£ 5¸¡ 4º 3»¡ 3¹¡ Alvarado J 120 bL 44.10 Paradise120¹ Betty's Pearl120¡ Sister Slew120¶¶¢ 4wd, mild rally 7
21Nov25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :51¹^ 1:15»¹ 1:44º¾ 2 klMsw 53000 24-55 4 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 7¹£ 5¹ 4¼¡ Ocasio J 120 b 12.30 Timeforpeace120¹¡ Blazing Bridgette120¡ Lady Rockula120¸¡ shuffled,angld 3w 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Pmmp 5F fm 1:02.0b 7/8 17 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :35.2bg 3/17 10 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/2 3 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 7/21

7
15-1Orange

How About Now (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Not This Time - A Star Is Born (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Tan, Tan Lion in Hunter Green Ball, Tan Sleeves, Hunter Green Cap

62 Own: Summer Wind Equine, LLC (Jane Lyon)
Trn: George R. Arnold II (5-0-0-1)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (109-19-13-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,191 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,191 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº^ :22¿¼ :46¾^ 1:24º¹ 2 k Msw 120000 53-62 7 8 8º¢ 8¹ 8¼¢ 7¼ Alvarado J 119 12.34 No Time Left119«¬ Majestical119¡ Al Ghadeer119¹¡ 3-4pbtw,5-6p upr,nobid 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.4b 66/68 9 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/9 a31 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/6 24 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 15/26

8
3-1 Pink

Prom Queen (L1)
B.f.3 Quality Road - Miss Bling Bling by Tapit, KY
Hot Pink, Black Diamond Hoop and Collar, Black Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 Own: Gary L. West and Mary E. West
Trn: Brad H. Cox (19-6-4-4)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4bg 11/29 9 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/6 a29 Dec 25 Pay 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/6 22 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :50.2bg 1/2

9
2-1 Aqua

Elgheed (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Tapit - Immediate Impact by Into Mischief, KY
Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, White Stripes on Royal Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Shadwell Stable (Jonathan Smyth)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (54-8-6-6)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (73-13-7-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.3bg 15/21 9 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.1b 5/21 2 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.2b 13/15 27 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 2/33
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-8-2-1 GP-01/23/2026-8

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Coast to Coast Pick 5

9 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming 1/ST Sunset Six Leg B

1/ST Coast to Coast Leg A

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 23 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price
$25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this
race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 45 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Clay Soldier 70Ã (L)
B.m.6 Bucchero - Wholelotasoldier by Lost Soldier, FL
Blue, Brown Dog Emblem on White Ball, White Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

83 Own: Mad Dog Racing Stables LLC and Norman L. Rader
Trn: Martin Drexler (14-3-4-3)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 0 3 $62,420
2025: 10 3 0 3 $82,617 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 5 4 8 $197,657 Distance: 17 3 3 6 $139,130

Track: 26 4 4 6 $166,260
24Dec25 GP5 fm p¶½ 5f¶¸ :22»º :44¾¿ :55¿½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 74 85-84 6 1 4¶ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Zayas E J 120 L 5.60 Shades of Jade118¸¢ The Dove Rules120¶ Clay Soldier120£ 2-3wd btw, need more 7
02Nov25 WO2 gd h¸¸ 5fºº :22¸º :44¾¹ :57¶º 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 83 97-90 6 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 3¶¢ Adams A 118» L 7.75 Breezero123¨μ Sinclairity118¶ Clay Soldier118¶¡ gaveway grudingly 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 14/22 13 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 18/41 29 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :49b 10/44 22 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :48.1b 2/51

2
4-1 White

Dominant Diva 62 (L)
B.f.4 Spun to Run - Sierra Aleone by Gemologist, AZ
Red, Three Yellow Stars, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

61 Own: Lawson Racing Stables (Peter Lawson)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

FLAVIEN PRAT (5-1-2-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $33,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $41,880 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 1 $39,880
24Nov25 Mvr9 ft 6f¶^ :22¹½ :45¾½ 1:10¼¾ 3 k Stk - CSWhtMemB - 200k 69 86-14 5 5 3¶ 4¹ 9¶» 9¹¿ Saez L 117 36.00 Stilettos119º Velvet Devil121¹ Taliesin119£ wbumped st,3p,retreated 9
31Oct25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¸¹ :45¼¹ 1:11¾^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 59 87-73 5 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¶¢ Husbands M J 118 L *.30 Secret Revenge121¶ Hurricane Debbie121¨μ Dominant Diva118¡ met bids,outfinished 5
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GPo 3F ft :37.0b 6/9 a11 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :46.4b 1/17 4 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :47.4b 7/20 28 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :47.1b 5/22

3
6-1 Blue

The Dove Rules 71Ã (L)
Ch.m.5 Bucchero - My Sweet Dove by Hello Broadway, FL
Red, Three Yellow Stars, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

79 Own: Lawson Racing Stables (Peter Lawson)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (100-18-18-16)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (186-30-32-28) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 3 1 $39,340
2025: 9 0 2 1 $32,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 4 3 $129,810 Distance: 11 0 4 1 $51,840

Track: 15 1 4 2 $90,610
24Dec25 GP5 fm p¶½ 5f¶¸ :22»º :44¾¿ :55¿½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72 71-87 4 6 6¹ 6¹£ 5¹¡ 2¸¢ Gaffalione T 120 bL 8.60 Shades of Jade118¸¢ The Dove Rules120¶ Clay Soldier120£ 2wd, 4wd 3/16, rally 7
24Oct25 GP8 fm pº» 5f»º :21¹¾ :43½¼ :55º¸ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x 80 71-81 2 10 7º¢ 10¼£ 4¹ 2¶¢ Husbands M J 121 bL 10.90 Su Win118¶¢ The Dove Rules121¸ Tree C's Kai 121¨μ traffic turn,willingly 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GPo 3F ft :37.0b 7/9 11 Jan 26 GP o 3F ft :37.1b 5/6 14 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :52.2b 18/18 7 Dec 25 GP o 3F ft :37.1b 2/4

4
15-1 Yellow

Alas Doradas 70 (L)
Ch.m.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Femmen'fortune by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, White Horses on Rust Triangles, Rust Sleeves, Black Cap

77 Own: Edwin Hernandez
Trn: Jose M. Castro (32-4-2-6)

JOSE MORELOS (142-13-15-23) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 1 2 1 $57,655
2025: 9 1 2 0 $54,230 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 3 1 $73,395 Distance: 11 1 3 0 $64,050

Track: 11 1 2 0 $55,250
24Dec25 GP5 fm p¶½ 5f¶¸ :22»º :44¾¿ :55¿½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76 92-76 1 5 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 6¼¢ Morelos J E 120 bfL 17.80 Shades of Jade118¸¢ The Dove Rules120¶ Clay Soldier120£ rail, pace, tired 7
27Nov25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶¾ :43»¼ :55¾» 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 87 85-73 8 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 7» 7½£ Ocasio J 121 bfL 19.60 Vindicate Cha Cha121¸£ Call Me Spicy121¡ Royally Blue123¨© outsde,3-4p turn,wknd 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.4b 45/45 10 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.1b 14/15 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 27/53 20 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 1/1

5
8-1 Green

Su Win 64Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Win Win Win - Awesome Su by Awesome of Course, FL
Black, Red Cross Sashes, Red Bars on White Sleeves, Black, Red and White Cap

82 Own: Santa Cruz Ranch, Inc. (Juan P. Rizo)
Trn: Juan P. Rizo (1-0-0-0)

RENZO ROJAS (42-6-3-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $26,240
2025: 3 2 0 0 $48,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $48,740 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $25,800

Track: 3 2 0 0 $48,740
24Oct25 GP8 fm pº» 5f»º :21¹¾ :43½¼ :55º¸ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 60 89-85 1 8 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶¢ Rojas R 118 L 26.10 Su Win118¶¢ The Dove Rules121¸ Tree C's Kai 121¨μ tip out 1/4,held safe 10
04Oct25 GP5 gd p»¿ 1m¸¸ :47¼½ 1:10¼» 1:33¼» 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 86-77 1 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 8¿£ Vasquez M A 118 L 17.30 Silver Moonlight122£ Goodbetterbest122¹¢ Deflection122£ pace to 1/4,gave way 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Otco 5F ft :59.4b 1/1 14 Dec 25 Otc o 4F ft :48b 2/2 23 Nov 25 Otco 4F ft :47.4b 1/2

6
15-1 Black

Denver's Alley 84 (L)
B.m.5 Algorithms - Hug Doc by Medaglia d'Oro, NY
Black, White Star, White Stars on Green Sleeves, Green Cap

79 Own: Clear Stars Stable, Mitre Box Stable and Koshanostra
Trn: Michael Lerman (24-4-5-1)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (110-18-15-17) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $9,852
2025: 9 4 0 2 $74,830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 5 1 2 $106,672 Distance: 3 1 0 2 $23,400

Track: 15 5 1 2 $102,830
18Dec25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¸ :45¶¹ 1:03¹½ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 82 94-82 4 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¨μ Castellano J 122 L 4.10 Denver's Alley122¨μ Royally Blue120¶¡ Free to Roam120¶¢ 2p-ins,2w uppr,held on 7
09Nov25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22»¶ :45¹¹ 1:03¹¾ 3gk Clm 17500 84 75-78 2 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Jaramillo E 121 L 3.30 Denver's Alley121¶¡ Lita121¨© Hurricane Debbie121¹£ sent,proved best 7
Workout(s): 31 Oct 25 Pmmp 4F fm :52bd 32/40

7
12-1Orange

Tree C's Kai 80Ã (L)
B.m.5 Bucchero - Stormy Union by Dixie Union, FL
Purple and Lavender Diagonal Quarters, Purple Diamonds on Lavender Sleeves, Purple and Lavender Quartered Cap

79 Own: Melondee Bryn McInnish
Trn: Andrea L. Puckett (5-1-0-1)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (73-13-7-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 2 7 $55,830
2025: 12 2 1 6 $102,650 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $860
Life: 20 2 2 8 $123,440 Distance: 6 2 0 4 $80,960

Track: 19 2 2 8 $123,120
18Dec25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :20¾½ :43¿½ :55¿¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 84 107-91 7 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1£ Velazquez J R 120 bL 6.00 Tree C's Kai120£ City Minute120¹¢ Foggy Note112¨μ press 2wd, clear, held 7
21Nov25 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :21¾¹ :44¿º 1:03¿¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 81 111-80 1 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3» Perez E 121 bL 14.50 Airdrie Hill118¶£ Be Thankful118¹¢ Tree C's Kai121»¢ ins,3-4w,outkicked 6
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :35.1b 1/42 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4bd 3/52

8
10-1 Pink

J Z's Last Schance 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Shancelot - Madame Dubois (SAF) by Count Dubois (GB), KY
Black, Yellow Stars and 'JZ,' Yellow Sleeves, Black Cap

80 Own: Joel Zawitz and Michael Grieco
Trn: Joel Zawitz (1-0-0-0)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (47-3-13-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 5 2 $99,175
2025: 12 1 5 3 $81,020 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 5 3 $104,355 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,600

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,220
18Dec25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¸ :45¶¹ 1:03¹½ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 86 73-73 5 7 5¹ 5¸ 3¹¡ 5¹£ Karamanos H 120 bhL 9.70 Denver's Alley122¨μ Royally Blue120¶¡ Free to Roam120¶¢ wstep slow,2-4p,flattnd 7
23Nov25 Lrl6 gd p 5K¼^ :22¸¿ :45¹» 1:03¸½ 3gk Alw 51000nw1/x 87 74-86 2 8 7¼ 7º¢ 6º 3¶¢ Lopez C E 121 bhL 6.40 Cougar Cocktail121¡ Chantico121£ J Z's Last Schance121¡ 3p turn,6p lane,ran on 10

9
12-1 Aqua

Love Actually 77Ã
B.f.4 Caravaggio - Deer Island Diva by Unbridled Mate, FL
White, Burgundy Wine in Horseshoe Shaped Wineglass, Black 'Enjoy the Ride,' Wine Sleeves and Collar, Black Cap

71 Own: Enjoy The Ride LLC
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (34-5-6-9)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (75-9-8-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $43,840
2025: 9 1 1 2 $61,690 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 2 2 $71,690 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $64,990

Track: 10 1 2 2 $71,690
18Dec25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :20¾½ :43¿½ :55¿¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 83 110-72 6 2 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 5½ Gonzalez E 118 b 5.30 Tree C's Kai 120£ City Minute120¹¢ Foggy Note112¨μ rail, pace, tired 7
24Oct25 GP8 fm pº» 5f»º :21¹¾ :43½¼ :55º¸ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 85 96-70 4 5 2¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 5»¡ Gonzalez E 118 vL *2.50 Su Win118¶¢ The Dove Rules121¸ Tree C's Kai 121¨μ press 2-3w,yielded 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GPo 3F ft :36.1b 5/9 2 Jan 26 GPo 3F ft :36.4b 1/2 a7 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :47.2b 1/7 23 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 15/22

10
9-2 Purple

Quadra 79 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Frosted - Quargent by War Front, VA
Purple, Lavender Sash, Lavender Cap

85 Own: Audley Farm Stable
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (1-0-1-0)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 1 3 $120,300
2025: 6 1 1 3 $92,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 3 $120,600 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Nov25 Lrl7 fm p 5K¼^ :21½¶ :44¼½ 1:02»¼ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 93 133-93 4 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 2¶ Boyce F 121 bL 4.60 Mizoula121¶ Quadra121¨© Somnium121¨© off rail, weakened 9
02Oct25 Del5 fm p 5f¶^ :22¸¶ :45¸¹ :56½» 3gk Alw 46000nw1$/x 81 94-91 7 4 4¸¢ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ Ruiz J 122 L *1.40 Mizoula122«¬ Levigata119¡ Quadra122¶ wbump st, 2p1/4, 7p upr 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 55/73 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 6/59 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 64/69 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 48/54

11
12-1 Grey

Sparkling Star (PER) 60 (L)
B.m.6 Galapiat (GB) - Sparkling Lady by Van Nistelrooy, PER
Royal Blue, White and Light Blue Sash, White Stripes on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

70 $25,000 Own: Gabriela Alvarez-Calderon
Trn: Georgina Baxter (6-1-0-0)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 1 0 $6,935
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 1 0 $7,375 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $4,211

Track: 5 0 0 0 $4,240
24Dec25 GP5 fm p¶½ 5f¶¸ :22»º :44¾¿ :55¿½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x 54 81-82 3 4 5¶¡ 5¶£ 4¸¡ 4º Torres Y 115» L 49.80 Shades of Jade118¸¢ The Dove Rules120¶ Clay Soldier120£ rail, no rally 7
20Apr25 GP8 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :21¸¾ :43º¸ :55¹^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 65-61 7 8 9º£ 9»£ 10¶^ 10¶^¢ Meneses M 120 bL 88.00 Hot Cargo115¨μ Obstreperous120¶¢ Wrigleyville120¶ wchecked 5/16,weakened 12
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.3b 13/23 17 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.1b 41/43 3 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 30/37

12
10-1 Lime

Patriotic War 58 (L)
B.f.4 War of Will - Super Patriotic by Munnings, ON
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

72 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Mark E. Casse (69-17-8-3)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (145-23-34-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $45,158 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $720

Track: 1 0 0 0 $720
08Jan25 GP8 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¹ :44½^ :56¿¸ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 54-58 2 5 8¼ 8¾¡ 8¾¡ 6¾ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L 3.10 Mattinata120£ Laurice120£ Strong Like Sara120º¢wbmp st,2p,not threaten 8
24Nov24 WO8 ft o 6fº^ :22¹½ :44¿¶ 1:10¾¶ 2 lStk - ClarendonB - 150k 102-73 5 1 3¶ 5¼ 5¼¢ 4»¡ Munger R 118 L *1.60 Mansetti120¶¢ Call Me Sue119¶¢ Awesome Beat118¹ 3w,shift 5w,kept on 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :50.0b 7/13 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 43/62 20 Dec 25 Otco 4F ft :47.4b 2/12 3 Dec 25 WO o 5F ft 1:03.3b 6/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-10-3-1 GP-01/23/2026-9

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

10 Gulfstream Park
Claiming 1/ST Sunset Six Leg C

1/ST Coast to Coast Leg C

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred). One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Maktub 72 (L)
B.g.4 Mendelssohn - Distorted Champ by Distorted Humor, KY
Orange, Yellow Sash, White Dots on Brown Sleeves, Orange Cap

69 $8,000 Own: Pirela Family Racing Stable
Trn: Fernando Abreu (26-3-8-3)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (139-39-28-19) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $3,200
2025: 9 2 0 1 $33,060 AllWeather:6 2 0 0 $30,260
Life: 10 2 0 1 $33,460 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $18,100

Track: 10 2 0 1 $33,460
11Dec25 GP5 ft u 1B¼^ :48¼¸ 1:12½^ 1:43¸½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 77 47-77 1 8½ 8¾ 8¾¢ 8¼ 8¼¡ Ocasio J 118 bL 57.80 Irwin123¡ Brigade Commander121£ Outta Money118¡ outrun inside 8
07Nov25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿¸ 1:11º½ 1:44^½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 76 87-84 7 8¼¢ 9½¡ 9½¡ 4¹ 1¡ Gil C 120 bL 11.60 Maktub120¡ Simo120¶¢ Always True115¶£ weaved thru,surged,up 10
26Sep25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :49^¼ 1:12¿» 1:44º½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 72 45-70 8 9½¡ 9¼¡ 8¾¢ 5¼ 4º¢ Gil C 120 bL 10.60 Wannabeeloved120¶ Try to Make Cents120¹ Always True113¨μ swung widest,mild bid 9
17Aug25 GP8 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¾¹ 1:10^¸ 1:33¿¼ 3g SOC 25000/35000 85-70 10 10¶¶ 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 10¶» Gil C 118 bL 46.70 Longbranch Lou115¶ Giftedbydesign118¶¢ Victory Dash124¶£ off bit slow,trailed 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.0b 16/101 a9 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :35.0b 1/8 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 11/62 23 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 8/44

2
30-1 White

Wineman Trax 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Take Charge Indy - Opus Won by Eddington, KY
Green and Brown Quarters, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

64 $8,000 Own: David E. Ojar
Trn: Roderick R. Rodriguez (8-1-0-2)

JOSE MORELOS (142-13-15-23) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $500
2025: 10 2 1 0 $34,730 AllWeather:7 2 1 0 $34,000
Life: 10 2 1 0 $34,730 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $20,000

Track: 10 2 1 0 $34,730
13Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48^½ 1:12¶¼ 1:43¸^ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 68 63-51 1 4¸ 6¸£ 6¹¡ 8¾£ 9¶»¢ Vasquez M A 120 L 20.20 Will of Wrrior123¹nTriumphnt Road123¹nGet Ready to Rock123¹ well placed ins,tired 10
22Nov25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:12¾^ 1:42½^ 3g Clm 8000cnd 70 70-68 8 5½ 5» 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ Vasquez M A 120 L 12.30 Lookin for Roses124£ Fredericksburg117¨© Get Redy to Rock124¨© 3-4w,bid,flattened out 8
07Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼^ 1:12º^ 1:40¾¾ 3g Clm 17500cnd 72 84-65 8 6½¡ 7»¢ 8º¢ 9¿¡ 9¶» Torres Y 115» L 31.80 Never Say Never124º¢ Las Olas124¨μ Noble Tiger124£ asked btw 2-3w,tired 9
10Oct25 GP2 ft u 1B¼^ :48¾¼ 1:12^» 1:43¹º 3g Clm 17500cnd 68 55-65 9 9¾ 7º£ 6º£ 7½ 7¶º¡ Morelos J E 120 L 24.70 Carentan124¡ Double Neat124º¢ Wannabeeloved120¶ 3-4w,2w,no response 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :50.3b 8/13

3
9-2 Blue

Secret Bagent Man 73Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Global Campaign - Miss Skeetd by Cloud Hopping, FL
Purple, White 'G,' Purple Chevron on White Sleeves, White Cap

76 $8,000 Own: Leon Ellman, Glassman Racing LLC (Karl Glassman) a
Trn: Edward Plesa Jr. (11-2-2-4)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (145-23-34-16) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 1 1 $34,090
2025: 11 2 1 1 $55,910 AllWeather:4 1 0 1 $25,060
Life: 13 2 1 2 $59,500 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $27,950

Track: 13 2 1 2 $59,500
27Dec25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :46¶º 1:10¹º 1:41¼¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 74 101-80 7 3¸¡ 5¹ 4¹ 3º¡ 3¼¡ Morelos J E 118 bL 6.30 Genuine Gomo118¡ Giftedbydesign118¼ Secret Bagent Man118¸¡ 4w1st,2w1/4,need bid 7
04Dec25 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46¾º 1:10¶¶ 1:34^º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 85 99-83 5 6»¢ 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 4º 11¿£ Morelos J E 120 bL 52.20 Double Neat123»£ Hot N Lucky123«¬ Drink N Wink123¡ outrun inside 11
08Nov25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:11½^ 1:40¾º 3g Str 25000nw1/x 85 68-64 4 7½¡ 5» 5¹£ 7» 7¶¹£ Zayas E J 120 bL 21.80 Carentan123¶¡ Dimanche Gras118¶¡ Drink N Wink121¸¡ stp slw,ins,weakened 7
07Sep25 GP7 ft u 1B¼^ :47¸º 1:11»¸ 1:43^» 3g Clm 25000cnd 88-79 5 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Reyes L 120 bL 4.10 Secret Bagent Man120¸¢ Sugar Buzz120¶£ Tall Story120¨μ wstp slw,stlk3w,drwclr 5
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 18/44 a30 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 1/3

4
10-1 Yellow

Triumphant Road 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Quality Road - Foxysox (GB) by Foxhound, KY
Turquoise, Red Sash, Red Stripe on Black Sleeves, Red Stripe on Black Cap

67 $8,000 Own: JC Racing Stable (Jose M. Castro)
Trn: Jose M. Castro (32-4-2-6)

JORGE RUIZ (113-14-7-14) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 14 1 1 1 $38,475
2025: 11 2 3 1 $39,320 AllWeather:8 1 3 1 $27,600
Life: 25 2 4 2 $71,825 Distance: 13 1 3 2 $46,310

Track: 12 1 4 1 $34,900
03Jan26 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¹ 1:13¼¾ 1:42¶¸ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 70 38-67 2 5¸ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 7¹¢ 4¸¢ Morelos J E 123 bL 8.40 Neurl Network123¨© Get Ready to Rock123¨μ Wannabeeloved123¸ wswung4w,on heels chckd 7
13Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48^½ 1:12¶¼ 1:43¸^ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 74 60-70 4 9º 8¹£ 7¹£ 4¸¢ 2¹ Morelos J E 123 bL 9.60 Will of Wrrior123¹nTriumphnt Rod123¹nGt Redy to Rock123¹ btwn,2-3p,came4w,got2d 10
21Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :46¾^ 1:12¼¿ 1:38¹¼ 3g Clm 8000cnd 77 62-48 3 5¼ 6¼ 6¿ 6¶¶ 7¸¶ Torres Y 119» bL 8.20 Sneak Preview124¹¡ Antillean124¶ El Guty120¸ saved ground,no factor 9
01Nov25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿» 1:11º¶ 1:42¸¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 76 91-76 9 7¹¢ 4¶£ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¼¢ Torres Y 119» bL 5.20 Venezuelan Hope120¸ Lookin for Roses124¹ Stone Cold Flex120¶¢ vied 3/16,flattened 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.1b 71/86 6 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.2b 55/71

5
12-1 Green

Fredericksburg 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Alienated by Gone West, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Stripe on Sleeves, White Cap

69 $8,000 Own: Bersalu Farm Inc. (Bernardo Campos)
Trn: Bernardo Campos (7-0-0-0)

RENZO ROJAS (42-6-3-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2025: 16 2 2 2 $42,600 AllWeather:9 1 2 0 $22,490
Life: 17 2 2 2 $42,830 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $15,430

Track: 17 2 2 2 $42,830
27Dec25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :46¶º 1:10¹º 1:41¼¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 73 95-74 4 6¼¡ 6» 6»¡ 6¶^ 6¶^¢ Torres Y 116» bfL 26.50 Genuine Gomo118¡ Giftedbydesign118¼ Secret Bagent Man118¸¡ wbmpd st,2-3p,no respns 7
05Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:12^¸ 1:41¿½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 71 70-80 7 9¾¡ 9¶^ 9¿¡ 8½¢ 5½¢ Martinez C 114½ bfL 59.10 Venezuelan Hope120¸¡ Roscoe Pine115¶£ Wannabeeloved118¨© failed to menace, 2wd 9
22Nov25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:12¾^ 1:42½^ 3g Clm 8000cnd 66 57-73 2 8¶¶ 8¿ 7º¡ 2¶ 2£ Fuenmayor L 117½ bfL 17.10 Lookin for Roses124£ Fredericksburg117¨© Get Ready to Rock124¨© inside bid,outfinished 8
08Nov25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶^ 1:13¿¹ 1:41^¶ 3g SOC 12500 - N 64 31-64 4 7¹¡ 7¹¡ 6» 7¾¡ 7¶¹ Gil C 120 bfL 55.70 Longbranch Lou122¶¡ Ticking120¶¢ Navy Cross120º settled ins-2w,no bid 7

6
7-2 Black

Relator 72 (L)
B.c.4 Thousand Words - Treedom by Forestry, KY
Olive Green, Gray 'K,' Olive Green and Gray Halved Sleeves, Gray Cap

71 $8,000 Own: Korina Stable (Gustavo Ravelo)
Trn: Antonio Sano (58-4-7-10)

DAVID EGAN (113-19-11-16) 123

2026: 2 1 0 1 $14,530 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 6 0 0 0 $4,295 AllWeather:9 2 1 1 $50,475
Life: 10 2 1 1 $51,225 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 2 1 1 $50,100
16Jan26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:12¾¹ 1:40¿¾ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 72 62-83 1 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Egan D 123 bL 5.90 Bless America123¶¡ Giftedbydesign123¶ Relator123¶£ rail, vied, held show 7
02Jan26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»» 1:12¿¼ 1:41^¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 63 59-78 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¶¢ Egan D 123 bL 4.00 Relator123¶¢ Captcha123¡ Bobby Bob123¡ 2p,bid3w,edged clear 8
11Dec25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¿ :46^º 1:03½¾ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 66 67-69 5 3 5¸ 5¹ 6»¡ 4½ Egan D 120 L 14.70 Maitre D120¸£ Adversary120¸¢ Coffee At K J's120¸ chased 3wd, no bid 6
15Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¶» :44¾¹ 1:03¶º 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 65 74-72 2 4 7¹£ 8¼¢ 9»¢ 9½£ Meneses M 118 L 77.40 Takecareofbusiness121¶¢ Send Cash121¨© Mr Narcissistic123¶ took back,ins,no rally 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/30 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.3bg 8/94 29 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 18/28 8 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 20/37

7
5-1 Orange

Internal Capital 72 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Tapit - Tiger Ride by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Black, Black Horsehead on Yellow and Red Diamond, Black and Red Horizontally Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

77 $8,000 Own: In Front Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Antonio Sano (58-4-7-10)

LUIS SAEZ (14-4-3-2) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $63,743
2025: 1 0 0 0 $230 AllWeather:6 1 0 3 $19,650
Life: 14 2 1 5 $86,543 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $38,930

Track: 4 0 1 1 $9,150
03Jan26 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¹ 1:13¼¾ 1:42¶¸ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 72 35-67 4 7º 7º¡ 7¹£ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ Rios J M 123 L 6.90 Neural Network123¨© Get Ready to Rock123¨μ Wannabeeloved123¸ cut corner,needed more 7
23Jan25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :49½¼ 1:13¸¹ 1:43¸¸ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 44-75 4 3¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 5¼ 7½¡ Davis D 122 L 3.90 Manhattan Boy122¹£ Las Olas122«¬ Sunshine Frolic122¶¡ ins,angle5p lane,faded 7
15Oct24 Pid6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¾ 1:13¶º 1:41¶¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 59-87 5 6»¡ 6º 5¶£ 2«¬ 3¡ Martinez G A 122 L 3.50 Uncle Kenny119¨© Falk122¡ Internal Capital122£ flattnd late,held show 7
20Sep24 Pid10 ft o 1Nº^ :50»¶ 1:14¸½ 1:49¶º 3g Alw 32000nw1/x 44-79 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 3¡ 3¹¢ Martinez G A 122 L 18.10 Spy Novel124¡ Ninja Star118¸£ Internal Capital122¨μ no gain,held show 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 25/44 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 33/56 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 15/30 29 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 20/28

8
6-1 Pink

Get Ready to Rock 73 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 More Than Ready - After the Glory by Unbridled's Song, KY
Yellow, Blue Stars, Yellow Cap

71 $8,000 Own: APW Racing LLC (Andy P. Williams)
Trn: Andy Williams (5-0-2-0)

JONATHAN OCASIO (39-1-5-4) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,430 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,739
2025: 14 1 1 3 $28,310 AllWeather:15 2 2 3 $46,090
Life: 24 2 2 3 $50,612 Distance: 13 2 1 1 $37,223

Track: 17 2 2 3 $46,540
16Jan26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸^ 1:12¾¹ 1:40¿¾ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 73 50-79 7 7¹£ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 7º 5» Gonzalez E 123 bfL 11.10 Bless America123¶¡ Giftedbydesign123¶ Relator123¶£ failed to menace, 3-4w 7
03Jan26 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¹ 1:13¼¾ 1:42¶¸ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 71 44-70 7 4¶ 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¨© Ocasio J 123 bL 7.30 Neural Network123¨© Get Ready to Rock123¨μ Wannabeeloved123¸ 4w1st,bid4w, led,missd 7
13Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48^½ 1:12¶¼ 1:43¸^ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 68 70-70 7 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ Ocasio J 123 bL 23.00 Will of Wrrior123¹nTriumphnt Rod123¹nGet Ready to Rock123¹ pressed,bid3w,held 2nd 10
22Nov25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:12¾^ 1:42½^ 3g Clm 8000cnd 68 74-73 3 4¼ 4º 4¸ 3¶ 3£ Ocasio J 124 bfL 25.80 Lookin for Roses124£ Fredericksburg117¨© Get Ready to Rock124¨© ins,tip 3w,outkicked 8

9
20-1 Aqua

Dangerous Driver 64 (L)
B.g.5 Summer Front - Gigahertz by Dynaformer, KY
Royal Blue, Lime Green Cross of Lorraine on Green Ball, Lime Green Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

65 $8,000 Own: R. T. Racing Stable (Ramon Tallaj)
Trn: Leandro Moreno-Barban (8-0-0-1)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (75-9-8-8) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 15 1 2 2 $31,994
2025: 14 2 3 3 $44,555 AllWeather:4 0 0 1 $4,000
Life: 34 2 5 5 $83,379 Distance: 13 0 3 1 $21,260

Track: 6 0 1 1 $10,700
03Jan26 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¹ 1:13¼¾ 1:42¶¸ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 39-66 6 6¹ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 6¹ 6¸¡ Gonzalez E 123 bL 30.00 Neural Network123¨© Get Ready to Rock123¨μ Wannabeeloved123¸ 3-4p 2nd turn,no rally 7
13Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48^½ 1:12¶¼ 1:43¸^ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 70 65-61 10 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 5»¢ 5¾¡ Gonzalez E 123 bL 14.50 Will of Wrrior123¹nTriumphnt Rod123¹nGet Ready to Rock123¹ outsde,3-4p,5w upper 10
26Nov25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :46¹½ 1:10¿¾ 1:39º½ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 77 52-52 1 7¶º 8¶¼ 8¸^ 8¸¶ 5¸½£ Rojas C E 123 bL 7.50 El Chispazo118¶¹ Artwell121½ King Freud121«¬ swung 4-5w,improved 8
30Oct25 Pen3 sys 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¸¶ 1:12½» 1:43¿¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 72 68-79 7 8¼¢ 7º¡ 6º£ 3¸ 1¶£ Inirio M J 123 bL 4.00 Dangerous Driver123¶£ Rocket Night121¸£ Donnelly's Hollow121¨μ rail rally,clear late 8

10
30-1 Purple

Titan 66Ã (L)
B.h.5 Brethren - Romin Robin by Pure Precision, FL
Royal Blue, Red Sashes, Gold Stars on Sleeves, Royal Blue and Red Cap

61 $8,000 Own: Elio L. Marquez
Trn: Manny Real (3-0-0-0)

KATIE DAVIS (33-2-6-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $4,810
2025: 13 2 0 1 $37,160 AllWeather:21 2 5 3 $75,090
Life: 30 2 5 4 $84,790 Distance: 6 0 2 2 $15,890

Track: 30 2 5 4 $84,790
24Dec25 GP3 ft 1m :47¿¹ 1:12¾¾ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 67 62-46 5 2«¬ 2¡ 6½ 6¶¼ 6¸¿£ Figueroa H 123 bL 25.70 Accelerate Me120½¡ Mustang Bay120½£ Sound of the Beast123º¡ 3wd, done after half 6
01Nov25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿» 1:11º¶ 1:42¸¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 72 91-40 4 3¨μ 5¶£ 9¶^ 10¶¼ 10¸¿¢ Figueroa H 124 bfL 63.40 Venezueln Hope120¸ Lookin for Roses124¹ Stone Cold Flex120¶¢wbtw 2w,chck 7/16,empty 10
12Oct25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¹ 1:11¾^ 1:40¶¿ 3g Clm 8000cnd 73 69-65 8 6¹¢ 5¸ 7»¢ 6¾¡ 9¶¸£ Maragh R 124 bfL 14.70 Vino Santo124¶¢ Venezuelan Hope120£ My Favorite Topic124º btw 2-3w,gave way 10
31Aug25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:12¸¸ 1:42¶^ 3g Clm 8000cnd 75-79 5 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶£ Figueroa H 125 bfL 42.70 Pet Mat125¨μ Oconee Life125¶¡ Titan125£ swung 4w,closed for 3d 9
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :39.4b 28/28 25 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 12/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Simulcast From San Isidro Argentina - Race 10
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,013. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11. Allowance, Open, 7 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1

Jiren (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.7 Aerosol (BRZ) - Inter Marta (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (274-21-20-24) / Trainer (15-1-3-0)

0.00 Own: Bonilla Mmloline (Lp)
Trn: Nicolas Arnaldo De Gaetano (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO EVER LARREA FRUTOS (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 0 $3,131 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $2,828
Life: 29 2 5 4 $10,839 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $1,780

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 1B 1:44½¹ 6g Alw 3441 7 6¶¶¡ Schneider M 119 6.90 Vuelta a Las Dunas126¸¡ Stuven119¶ Don Fidel Letal126½ 8
31Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:24½¼ 6g Alw 3233 7 4¹¢ Schneider M 119 6.20 Vitaminico126¹ Don Saturno117¨© Don Fidel Letal126¨μ 11
21Sep25 eLP(ARG) hy 6f 1:17^¸ 6g Alw 2926 12 1«¬ Fernandez L M 126 *3.80 Jiren126«¬ Seattle Hope122«¬ Santo Galan122¨© 14
16Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:15»¸ 6g Alw 3046 10 2«¬ Fernandez L M 126 5.75 Don Saturno117«¬ Jiren126¡ Dom Moore126¹ 10
29Jul25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¼½ 6g Alw 3055 3 2¼ Fernandez L M 126 4.55 Tweet Again126¼ Jiren126¶ Clase B126¡ 7

2
9-2

Estados Unidos (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.7 Fortify - Elisabeta (ARG) by Hurricane Cat, ARG
STATS: Jockey (295-29-31-40) / Trainer (267-35-31-37)

0.00 Own: Tango Star
Trn: Elvio R. Bortule (0-0-0-0)

LUCRECIA MARIANA CARABAJAL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $1,039
2025: 5 2 1 2 $6,980 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $1,140
Life: 14 2 4 3 $9,704 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $2,056

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07May25 eSI(ARG) ft 1N :48¸¹ 1:12¿º 1:49¸¼ 5g Alw 4538 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1» Carabajal L M 126 *1.85 Estados Unidos126» El Director126¶ Puro Azar126¾ easily 6
12Apr25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:38¹¶ 5g Alw 5047 2 2¸ Carabajal L M 126 3.90 Clandestino Soy126¸ Estados Unidos126º Saldo a Favor126º 9
18Mar25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :26¶¸ :49¹^ 1:38¾¼ 5g Alw 5267 8 1 1¹ 1¸¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ Carabajal L M 126 4.50 Quicktime126¨μ Puro Azar117¨© Estados Unidos126¡ dueled 7
26Feb25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¸» 56 Msw 5 1» Carabajal L M 126 4.25 Estados Unidos126» Sonsito In119¨© Don Boss126¼ 8
13Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:51½» 56 Msw 2 3¸¼ Carabajal L M 126 2.70 El Acuchillao126¶¹ Telequinesis126¶¹ Estados Unidos126» 5

3
10-1

Don Master (ARG) (BL)
B.h.7 Full Mast - La Terucca (ARG) by Perfectperformance, ARG
STATS: Jockey (441-36-41-34) / Trainer (1-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Idalina Beatriz (R*)
Trn: Nestor Roman Caqui (0-0-0-0)

TOMAS DANIEL BAEZ (0-0-0-0) 126º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 1 0 $3,013
2025: 11 0 0 0 $1,143 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $3,975
Life: 42 2 7 1 $13,783 Distance: 24 1 6 1 $10,141

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24½¶ :47¼½ 1:24¶^ 6g Alw 3242 3 9 8¾£ 6¶^ 6¾¡ 6»£ Giannetti A M 126 5.25 Ano Bueno126¶¡ Noche de Poker126¶ Tremendo Rayo126¶ passed tiring rivals 9
20Nov25 eSI(ARG) hy 7f 1:25¼¸ 6g Alw 3322 5 4½£ Ortiz J M 117 12.05 El Mask126¸ Ano Bueno126£ Fruto Del Bosque126» 5
22Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾¹ :47»¿ 1:24¸¸ 6g Alw 3134 6 8 8¶º 7¶¸ 7¶º 5»£ Escudero J A 119 89.15 Undia Candy126¶¡ Bigjocker126£ Fruto Del Bosque126¡ passed tiring rivals 8
24Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¹½ :47º¼ 1:23»» 6g Alw 3265 12 8 8¼¢ 10¶» 9¶¼ 8¶º Escudero J A 117 138.60 Ethical Cleric126º El Caraquet126¸ Ano Bueno126¶¡ evenly 10
25Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11º¿ 6g Alw 3998 2 7¶¿¢ Torres W A 126 46.90 Full Nostalgioso126¸ Alabama City119¸ Solo Quiereme126¶¡ 8

4
15-1

Reliable Manipulator (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.7 Manipulator - Priscilla Catcher (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (679-104-75-80) / Trainer (60-4-2-3)

0.00 Own: Conta-Dos
Trn: Gabriel Enrique Scagnetti (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN MONTOYA (0-0-0-0) 126º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $299
2025: 4 0 0 0 $397 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,221
Life: 29 2 5 4 $11,927 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $2,173

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24½¶ :47¼½ 1:24¶^ 6g Alw 3242 5 4 4» 5¿£ 5¾ 8¶¾£ Lavigna F J 126 7.90 Ano Bueno126¶¡ Noche de Poker126¶ Tremendo Rayo126¶ no rally 9
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¼¹ :47»¾ 1:05»¶ 6g Alw 2973 8 8 8¶¶ 8¶^ 7½£ 5¼ Enrique B R 126 5.10 Suena Mucho115¨© Black Balsam126¹ Noche de Poker126¸¡ failed to sustain bid 11
07Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¸ :47^¸ 1:10¿¾ 6g Alw 2972 1 2 6º¢ 4»¢ 4¼£ 4½ Enrique B R 126 2.95 Huenchul Exitoso121¸ Voy Con Onda117» Noche de Poker126¨© dueled 7
05Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¹^ :46¹½ 1:10½¼ 5g Alw 3846 7 4 3¸ 5»¢ 6¾¢ 6º£ Torres W A 116 3.45 Johan Gal121¶¡ El Ultimo Bailando126¡ Bigjocker112¶¡ gamely 8
11Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:16¹º 5g Alw 2595 7 3¿ Lavigna F J 126 7.60 Septimo Regimiento126» Baby Rash126º Reliable Manipulator126¨© 8

5
8-1

Tremendo Rayo (ARG) (BL)
Ch.h.7 Southern Cat (CHI) - Luck Bagrecita (ARG) by Lucky Roberto, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1124-119-124-133) / Trainer (157-14-12-25)

0.00 Own: El Bagre
Trn: Hector Sandro Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS FRANCISCO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $436
2025: 7 0 1 1 $2,055 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $243
Life: 21 2 2 2 $9,554 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $357

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L 2:00¸^ 5g Alw 4950 1 13¶º¡ Monasterolo I E 121 35.10 Don Cervantes126«¬ Nobu126¶¡ Yankiray121£ 13
10Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24½¶ :47¼½ 1:24¶^ 6g Alw 3242 6 6 6½ 7¶¶ 4½¡ 3¸¡ Gonzalez L A 126 18.70 Ano Bueno126¶¡ Noche de Poker126¶ Tremendo Rayo126¶ closed with a rush 9
30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:40¼¹ 6g Alw 4224 7 9º¼¢ Balmaceda L E 126 8.95 Premote120» El Gran Menuhin126¨μ Che Macizo119¸ 9
23May25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25^¹ :47¿^ 1:36½¾ 5g Alw 3331 1 8 8»£ 9¿¢ 7¼£ 6¹¡ Paoloni J P 126 6.75 Quicktime126¨μ Muy Leal112¶¢ Sagittarius126¨μ passed tiring rivals 9
11Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:35º¿ 5g Alw 7191 1 6¶^¡ Paoloni J P 126 20.40 Tamarisco Cat126¹ El Gran Menuhin126¸¡ Cape Canaveral126¶ 12

6
7-2

Noche de Poker (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.7 Que Vida Buena (ARG) - Addiction by Maria's Mon, ARG
STATS: Jockey (585-83-77-68) / Trainer (18-1-1-4)

0.00 Own: Stud El Resorte (Lp)
Trn: Mateo Antolin Rivera (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $211
2025: 9 1 1 3 $3,107 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $3,336
Life: 24 2 2 4 $8,522 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $881

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24½¶ :47¼½ 1:24¶^ 6g Alw 3242 2 1 1«¬ 1¼ 1¹¡ 2¶¡ Moreyra W R 126 7.35 Ano Bueno126¶¡ Noche de Poker126¶ Tremendo Rayo126¶ justed failed 9
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¼¹ :47»¾ 1:05»¶ 6g Alw 2973 7 5 5¾ 5¾ 5»¡ 3¹ Aserito R M 126 11.45 Suena Mucho115¨© Black Balsam126¹ Noche de Poker126¸¡ finished well 11
07Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¸ :47^¸ 1:10¿¾ 6g Alw 2972 6 4 1¸ 1¸¡ 3º£ 3½ Aserito R M 126 9.85 Huenchul Exitoso121¸ Voy Con Onda117» Noche de Poker126¨© close up 7
15Aug25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24^» :48^¶ 1:05¶¾ 6g Alw 3046 1 1 1«¬ 3«¬ 6»£ 7¶^ Aserito R M 126 7.35 Gaucho El Galan119¶ Valid Cayetano126¹¡ Mi Jack126¶ hard used 7
23Jul25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾º :46¾¸ 1:23¶¸ 6g Alw 3354 5 8 2¨μ 4º¢ 8¶^ 9¶¾¢ Enrique B R 126 29.15 American Warrior119¨© Bigjocker119¶¡ Paso Al Costado126¸¡ hard used 9

7
20-1

Gallows Pole (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.8 Flesh for Fantasy (ARG) - Venta Secreta (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (428-46-41-52) / Trainer (11-1-3-1)

0.00 Own: Juan X 2 (Lp)
Trn: Juan Jose Taborda (0-0-0-0)

MARIA EUGENIA SCHNEIDER (0-0-0-0) 126½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 1 3 3 $6,614 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 2 $2,283
Life: 41 2 6 6 $11,120 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $3,583

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¶^ 6g Alw 3083 2 -- Schneider M 119 10.05 Quincy King126«¬ Che Macizo121¹ Blusson126» 8
10Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25^¹ :48¸¶ 1:39¸¿ 6g Alw 3858 2 4 4¼¢ 5¶^ 2¼ 2¹ Schneider M 117 6.75 Toque de Queda126¹ Gallows Pole117¡ Te Vuelvo a Ver117¸ held place 6
24Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¹½ :47º¼ 1:23»» 6g Alw 3265 10 6 6º¡ 8¶¶ 6¶¹ 6¶¶¡ Schneider M 117 49.20 Ethical Cleric126º El Caraquet126¸ Ano Bueno126¶¡ no rally 10
18Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¿¹ 6g Alw 4516 13 7¶¶ Schneider M 117 34.65 French Rodent126¨μ Full Nostalgioso126¨© Che Bahiano126¹ 13
05Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¶º 6g Alw 2793 9 7¾¢ Schneider M 117 3.70 Solomeo119¸£ Buen Inc126¨© Cantarini126¸ 8

8
5-2

Che Macizo (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.7 Greenspring - Thunder Rose (ARG) by Thunder Gulch, ARG
STATS: Jockey (118-7-12-18) / Trainer (461-101-89-56)

0.00 Own: Que Manera
Trn: Juan Franco Saldivia (0-0-0-0)

AXEL EXEQUIEL BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 2 $1,480 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $4,052
Life: 11 2 3 2 $10,180 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $5,068

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 7K 1:34¶¿ 6g Alw 4889 11 3¶£ Banegas A E 117 *1.70 El Interesante117¶¡ Rainan119¨μ Che Macizo117¸ 12
30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:40¼¹ 6g Alw 4224 1 3»¢ Banegas A E 119 *2.40 Premote120» El Gran Menuhin126¨μ Che Macizo119¸ 9
06Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¶^ 6g Alw 3083 4 2«¬ Banegas A E 121 1.95 Quincy King126«¬ Che Macizo121¹ Blusson126» 8
22Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾¹ :47»¿ 1:24¸¸ 6g Alw 3134 3 4 4¹¡ 3¶£ 4½¡ 6¼¢ Noriega J C 126 *1.55 Undia Candy126¶¡ Bigjocker126£ Fruto Del Bosque126¡ lost action 8
29Nov24 eHar(ARG) wf 1N 1:48¿¼ 5g Alw 6217 3 6¶º¡ Pereyra W 126 *2.80 Speedy Endor119¹ Alma Vasca112¹ Cape Canaveral126» 7

9
5-1

High Commander (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.8 Orpen - Hipodamia (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (223-28-33-25) / Trainer (127-15-17-12)

0.00 Own: Chanta (Si)
Trn: Angel Antonio Sanchez (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO HERNAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 1 1 0 0 $1,773 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $5,764
2025: 5 0 3 0 $3,317 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $2,412
Life: 14 2 5 0 $14,267 Distance: 8 2 3 0 $11,449

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¹¿ :48¼½ 1:24ºº 6g Alw 3221 8 6 4¹£ 4¹¡ 1º¡ 1¶^ Baez T D 121 *1.90 High Commander121¶^ Skeepers126¸ El Abrojo126» handily 7
30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:40¼¹ 6g Alw 4224 4 4½¢ Baez T D 118 4.40 Premote120» El Gran Menuhin126¨μ Che Macizo119¸ 9
17Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25ºº 6g Alw 3946 6 2£ Baez T D 121 *1.85 Cat Cat117£ High Commander121¹ Esquivando Charcos121¹ 6
25Jul25 eHar(ARG) wf 1m 1:36»¾ 5g Alw 5812 9 4¶^¡ Baez T D 118 5.75 El Bolivariano126¡ Quoz126¼ Es Corajoso126º 9
07Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¸¼ 6g Alw 5098 7 2¸ Fernandes G F 119 *3.45 Hot Cat126¸ High Commander119¸¡ Manalishi126¹ 14

10
20-1

Te Vuelvo a Ver (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.h.8 Valid Stripes (ARG) - Vengan A Ver (ARG) by Seattle Hoofer, ARG
STATS: Jockey (427-33-48-58) / Trainer (30-2-8-6)

0.00 Own: Dona Amalia (Az)
Trn: Rosario Fabian Lemos (0-0-0-0)

LEO NICOLAS ACUNA (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 1 3 $9,150
2025: 8 0 1 2 $2,249 Off (Dirt): 10 0 0 2 $2,109
Life: 49 2 4 10 $23,535 Distance: 19 1 2 5 $10,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¿¸ 5g Alw 4919 8 3¶º Pedraza A 118 37.85 Hale Bopp119¶¹ Happy Fitz126¶ Te Vuelvo a Ver118¡ 8
30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:40¼¹ 6g Alw 4224 9 5¿¢ Acuna L N 119 6.35 Premote120» El Gran Menuhin126¨μ Che Macizo119¸ 9
17Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25º¿ 6g Alw 3733 1 2¶ Acuna L N 117 20.65 Che Bahiano126¶ Te Vuelvo a Ver117¨μ Premote119¶ 6
10Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25^¹ :48¸¶ 1:39¸¿ 6g Alw 3858 6 5 5¼£ 4¾£ 3¼¢ 3¹¡ Acuna L N 117 10.00 Toque de Queda126¹ Gallows Pole117¡ Te Vuelvo a Ver117¸ close up 6
24Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¹½ :47º¼ 1:23»» 6g Alw 3265 11 9 10¼£ 9¶¸ 8¶º 7¶¸ Acuna L N 117 183.65 Ethical Cleric126º El Caraquet126¸ Ano Bueno126¶¡ passed tiring rivals 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAN ISIDRO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Simulcast From San Isidro Argentina - Race 11
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,752. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Allowance, Mares, 6 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Fiestera Craf (ARG) (BL)
Gr/ro.m.6 Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Fiestera Glory (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (375-29-40-45) / Trainer (18-1-1-4)

0.00 Own: Gabriela (Tdl)
Trn: Pedro Omar Villanova (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO RODOLFO BARRUECO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $773 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $69
2025: 8 1 0 4 $3,305 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $831
Life: 18 2 3 5 $7,862 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $1,487

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¾¸ :48¼¼ 1:24¹¸ 5gk Alw 5063 6 5 5¹ 4»¡ 2£ 2£ Barrueco R R 126 10.20 Sia126£ Fiestera Craf126¡ Perpetual Lady126£ justed failed 6
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f :26¸¹ 1:28¿¶ 5gk Alw 4924 6 5 5»¢ 5¼ 6¶¸ 6¶º Barrueco R R 126 6.40 Full of Queens126º Expresiva Cat126º Josefina126¨© no factor 6
15Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¸¿ :47¿¶ 1:11¸^ 5gk Alw 2337 5 7 7»¡ 5» 4¹¡ 3» Barrueco R R 126 5.15 Princesa Candy119¶ Dona Distinta126º Fiestera Craf126£ closed gap 9
17Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¶¾ :46»^ 1:10»¼ 5gk Alw 3414 10 3 2¶¡ 2» 2º 3¸£ Barrueco R R 119 21.05 Angelicus111¸ Icona Pop126£ Fiestera Craf119¡ chased 9

2
12-1

Daisy Rich (ARG) (B)
Dk B.m.6 Kamy Rey (ARG) - Bambuca Rich (ARG) by Emperor Richard (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (578-51-43-66) / Trainer (24-1-1-4)

0.00 Own: Consagrado (Lp)
Trn: Omar Pascual Tournoud (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $221 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 3 $4,875 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $4,529
Life: 19 2 1 5 $8,242 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $481

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¾¸ :48¼¼ 1:24¹¸ 5gk Alw 5063 5 4 3¸ 5»£ 6º£ 4¸ Schneider M 119 14.50 Sia126£ Fiestera Craf126¡ Perpetual Lady126£ failed to sustain bid 6
05Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¶ :46¼¾ 1:10»º 5gk Alw 3641 3 5 5¹¢ 5¼£ 5¿¢ 3¿£ Aserito R M 126 11.35 Big Win126£ Sia126¿ Daisy Rich126¨© closed with a rush 8
12Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23»¸ :46»¿ 1:24»» 5gk Alw 2425 7 2 2¼ 2¼¡ 2¾ 3¶¢ Aserito R M 126 27.35 Dama Del Armino119¨μ Avegoria126¶ Daisy Rich126¹¡ dueled 8
15Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¸¿ :47¿¶ 1:11¸^ 5gk Alw 2337 3 9 9¾ 7¼¡ 6¼¡ 5½¢ Schneider M 117 24.10 Princesa Candy119¶ Dona Distinta126º Fiestera Craf126£ failed to sustain bid 9

3
5-2

Crema Del Cielo (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.6 Cosmic Trigger (ARG) - Criminal Mambo (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (72-2-2-9) / Trainer (461-101-89-56)

0.00 Own: Tio Coco (Sfe)
Trn: Juan Franco Saldivia (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO SILVA (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 1 1 0 0 $1,911 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 3 0 $5,360 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $833
Life: 13 2 3 0 $7,725 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $122

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24½^ :48½¼ 1:11¾» 5gk Alw 3455 9 2 2¡ 2¸ 1¹¡ 1¿ Silva J C 121 3.00 Crema Del Cielo121¿ Spinning Out126¨© Lizard Caprichosa126£ handily 9
30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :59¾¿ 5gk Alw 4517 5 5»¡ Colasso L V 120 *1.70 Baby Candy126¹ Dicha Pasada126¨© Local News126¡ 9
15Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸^ 5gk Alw 4560 4 2¡ Silva J C 117 *1.95 Une Etoile127¡ Crema Del Cielo117» Forlita Roll119» 7
19Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58»^ 56k Msw 3 1¹ Silva J C 120 *5.65 Crema Del Cielo120¹ Gambita De Dama126¡ Aguatinta117¨μ 9

4
7-1

Guerrera Del Mar (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.6 Seahenge - Inca Guerrera (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (307-27-25-31) / Trainer (64-8-8-10)

0.00 Own: Dona Pancha
Trn: Jose Ernesto Manzone (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS JESUS NORIEGA COBIAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 2 0 0 $3,841 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,104
Life: 3 2 0 0 $3,950 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $2,213

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 eSI(ARG) wf 7f 1:24¿¾ 5gk Alw 3785 1 1¸ Noriega L J 126 *2.80 Guerrera Del Mar126¸ Inside Deep121¶ Caipirina Song117¨© 10
07Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¸¿ :46½^ 1:11»¸ 56k Msw 6 6 5¼¢ 5¶^ 1£ 1¼ Montoya M 117 *3.50 Guerrera Del Mar117¼ Negras Manos126¸¡ Seguila A Full126£ easily 10
21Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22½¹ 4 k Msw 5 7¶»¢ Monasterolo I E 126 12.00 Maxima Johan119£ Isla Patrulla118¹ Negras Manos126¶ 7

5
50-1

Magic Carpet (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.6 Equal Talent (ARG) - Make A Memory (ARG) by Not For Sale (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (679-104-75-80) / Trainer (187-19-28-15)

0.00 Own: Aladino
Trn: Edgardo Patriarca (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN MONTOYA (0-0-0-0) 126º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $330 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $5,422
Life: 14 2 1 2 $7,472 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $6,328

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¶ :46¼¾ 1:10»º 5gk Alw 3641 2 2 2¶¡ 2º¡ 3¿ 7¶»£ Recuero L M 126 25.45 Big Win126£ Sia126¿ Daisy Rich126¨© dropped back 8
12Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23»¸ :46»¿ 1:24»» 5gk Alw 2425 2 3 3¾¡ 3¶^ 6¸¶ 7¹^£ Montoya M 117 9.90 Dama Del Armino119¨μ Avegoria126¶ Daisy Rich126¹¡ used up 8
15Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¸¿ :47¿¶ 1:11¸^ 5gk Alw 2337 6 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ 6¾£ Montoya M 117 35.70 Princesa Candy119¶ Dona Distinta126º Fiestera Craf126£ failed to respond 9
12Jan25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10º¼ 4 k Alw 7120 2 7¶¿ Salazar R E 121 23.85 Victoria Bayern127¸ Icona Pop126¶¡ Senora Maga117¹ 7

6
8-1

Gran Fiestera (ARG)
Dk B.m.6 Grand Reward - Matron Parade (ARG) by Parade Marshal, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1146-205-201-149) / Trainer (8-0-3-1)

0.00 Own: Masama
Trn: Juan Pablo Ezequiel Diaz (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $3,316 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 1 $5,715 Distance: 5 2 1 0 $4,490

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23»¸ :46»¿ 1:24»» 5gk Alw 2425 1 7 7¶¸ 6¶¼ 4¶» 4º£ Borda G 126 2.80 Dama Del Armino119¨μ Avegoria126¶ Daisy Rich126¹¡ closed with a rush 8
14Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¶¾ 5gk Alw 3820 1 4¹¡ Borda G 126 *2.10 Eagle View117¸¡ Inside Dancer119¶ Puerta Plateada126¨© 9
28Mar25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¹¸ 4 k Alw 3331 8 1«¬ Borda G 126 3.95 Gran Fiestera126«¬ Sabran Dt119¨© La Vintage126¸¡ 10
27Feb25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:11½» 4gk Alw 4797 12 2¨μ Borda G 126 *2.50 Rebelde Chuck119¨μ Gran Fiestera126¶¡ Soy Vagabunda126¸¡ 11

7
6-1

Distinta Craf (ARG) (BL)
Ch.m.6 Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Distinta Nistel (ARG) by Van Nistelrooy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (223-28-33-25) / Trainer (91-11-16-11)

0.00 Own: El Pili
Trn: Dante Dario Nieva (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO HERNAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $676
2025: 5 1 2 1 $4,912 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $317
Life: 12 2 4 1 $10,791 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $2,809

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39¿¿ 5gk Alw 4919 9 2¼ Acuna L N 117 2.40 Farra Girl119¼ Distinta Craf117¨© Perfumania126¹ 7
30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 1L 2:07»½ 5gk Alw 5600 6 4¿¡ Acuna L N 117 6.60 Godess127¹ Torre de Pisa118¸¡ Little Trick110º 7
22Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38º^ 5gk Alw 5120 3 2¨© Acuna L N 117 6.85 Che Tarasca126¨© Distinta Craf117¸¡ Perfumania119º 6
20Oct25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:34¾¾ 5gk Alw 5113 3 3¹ Acuna L N 117 2.95 Trova Johan117¡ Perfumania119¸¡ Distinta Craf117º 7

8
12-1

Bonita Jazz (ARG) (BL)
Gr/ro.m.6 Winning Prize (ARG) - Lasting Femme (ARG) by Lasting Approval, ARG
STATS: Jockey (375-63-50-47) / Trainer (59-4-5-7)

0.00 Own: El Abuelo (Si)
Trn: Alejandro Cesar Mazzeo (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN M. GIANNETTI (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 0 2 $4,757
2025: 8 1 1 3 $5,651 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $740
Life: 20 2 2 4 $8,169 Distance: 15 2 2 4 $7,874

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23»¸ :46»¿ 1:24»» 5gk Alw 2425 4 8 8¶¸ 8¸¶ 8¹^ 5¶¶£ Giannetti A M 126 3.65 Dama Del Armino119¨μ Avegoria126¶ Daisy Rich126¹¡ passed tiring rivals 8
18Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :48¾¿ 1:11¿½ 2:00»¹ 5gk Alw 4929 2 5»¢ 6½¢ 7¾¡ 10¿ 9¶º¢ Giannetti A M 126 8.65 Beauty de Triomphe110¶ Puerta Arrabalera111¼ Luminica Es126¨μ evenly 10
05Sep25 eSI(ARG) sfp 7f :25¶» :49¸¸ 1:25»¹ 5gk Alw 4026 1 4 4¹£ 3£ 4º£ 3º Valdez A 112 *3.40 Timberlay112¶ Full of Queens119¹ Bonita Jazz112¶ second best 8
01Aug25 eSI(ARG) hy 7f :23½¹ :47¶¹ 1:22½^ 5gk Alw 3595 4 3 3¹¡ 3¹£ 3¸¡ 2¨μ Giannetti A M 126 3.25 Curiosa Girl117¨μ Bonita Jazz126º Por Fin Llegaste112¨© good position 5

9
9-2

Expresiva Cat (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.6 Hurricane Cat - Expresamente (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (73-10-10-9)

0.00 Own: Don Juan Carlos (R*)
Trn: Eduardo Ramon Perussia (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $110 Turf: 6 1 3 0 $4,388
2025: 6 1 3 0 $5,009 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 3 0 $6,795 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $882

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¾¸ :48¼¼ 1:24¹¸ 5gk Alw 5063 2 3 4¹ 3¹¡ 4¹ 5¸£ Valle M J 126 5.05 Sia126£ Fiestera Craf126¡ Perpetual Lady126£ erratic 6
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hyp 7f :26¸¹ 1:28¿¶ 5gk Alw 4924 1 4 4¹¢ 2¸¡ 2¡ 2º Borda G 126 3.45 Full of Queens126º Expresiva Cat126º Josefina126¨© close up 6
07Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¹ :46¿¸ 1:11¹¸ 5gk Alw 3453 11 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¸ 1½ Borda G 126 *1.70 Expresiva Cat126½ Desacatada Tim117¹ Caipirina Song117£ chased 11
08Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23»¸ :47^¸ 1:11¿¼ 5gk Alw 3503 2 1 1¸ 1»¡ 1¶¡ 4º£ Allois A A 121 3.45 Perfecta Bonita117¨μ Global Shadow126¸¡ Asiatic Marce126¸ used up 9

10
20-1

Inside Deep (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.6 Seek Again - Inshoot (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (225-21-24-28) / Trainer (25-2-2-0)

0.00 Own: Guazunamby (Lp)
Trn: Miguel Angel Nunez (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTINA BELEN VALDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126º

2026: 2 1 0 0 $2,160 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $69
2025: 10 1 2 0 $3,815 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $737
Life: 19 2 2 0 $5,975 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $5,548

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¹¿ :47¹¼ 1:23¿^ 5gk Alw 3760 9 5 2£ 2¹ 1¸ 1¸¡ Valdez A 121 6.45 Inside Deep121¸¡ Katara117£ Latan Craf126¶ fully extended 8
02Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24½^ :48½¼ 1:11¾» 5gk Alw 3455 2 9 9¼ 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 7¶º¢ Acuna L N 117 13.80 Crema Del Cielo121¿ Spinning Out126¨© Lizard Caprichosa126£ passed tiring rivals 9
20Dec25 eSI(ARG) wf 7f 1:24¿¾ 5gk Alw 3785 6 2¸ Valdez A 121 13.05 Guerrera Del Mar126¸ Inside Deep121¶ Caipirina Song117¨© 10
20Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½¾ 5g Alw 3902 4 5¹¢ Schneider M 115 15.10 Master Spirit126¸ Quiet Musical117¶ Don Jaguar119¨© 7

11
50-1

Candy Number (ARG) (BL)
Dk B.m.6 Vastago Salvaje (ARG) - Good Number (ARG) by Indygo Shiner, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1124-119-124-133) / Trainer (193-15-9-16)

0.00 Own: Ar Mar
Trn: Armando Claudio Glades (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS FRANCISCO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $217
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,022 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $6,643
Life: 22 2 1 3 $10,721 Distance: 13 1 1 2 $4,656

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¹» 5gk Alw 2763 12 8¶»¡ Colasso L V 119 68.70 Vida Romana126» Val de Flores119¸ Whisky Choice117¶¡ 13
12Dec25 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:10¼¸ 5gk Alw 4901 2 8½£ Silva J C 117 50.40 Baronesa Latina126¡ Estrella Prai126¶ Melodia Seattle117¨© 12
05Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¶ :46¼¾ 1:10»º 5gk Alw 3641 9 8 8¼¢ 8¶¹ 6¿¡ 4¿£ Gonzalez L A 126 11.95 Big Win126£ Sia126¿ Daisy Rich126¨© best stride late 8
04Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22½º :46º½ 1:10¹¸ 4 k Alw 2957 5 7 7¾£ 7¾ 7»£ 6¼£ Gonzalez L A 121 29.25 Precandidata126¡ De Bacana126¸ Princesa Candy126¶¡ no factor 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-9-7 GP-01/23/2026-12-Simulcast SP5-11

SAN ISIDRO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

13 Simulcast From San Isidro Argentina - Race 12
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,693. SIMULCAST from San Isidro, Argentina Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13. Maiden, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
50-1

Perfect Move (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.4 Sigfrid (ARG) - Perfect Sunrise (ARG) by Perfectperformance, ARG
STATS: Jockey (268-22-22-25) / Trainer (7-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Fierro Y Cruz
Trn: Jose Luis Cartasso (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN GUIDA (0-0-0-0) 123½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $71 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $71 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¶¼ :48^¶ 1:24¼» 3 k Msw 1 2 3¸£ 3¼¢ 9¶¾ 10¸¹£ Guida J 117 165.25 Simply Southern123º Almyrus123£ Cuerina Fina123¨© dropped back 12
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¾^ :48¾¿ 1:37ºº 3 k Msw 1 4 4»£ 6¾ 6¶¾ 6¸» Baez T D 119 18.50 La Panamericana123¸¡ Lima Legs123¶¡ Toma Nota117¸ erratic 8
22Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¶¾ :47¸º 1:23½¼ 3 k Msw 10 14 15¶º 15¶¿ 16¶» 16¸º¢ Perez G C 123 121.45 Surf End115¸¡ Hottest123¨© Express Beach117¸ outrun 16

2
30-1

Flower Girl (ARG) (L1)
Ch.f.4 Daniel Boone (BRZ) - Funk Girl (ARG) by Pure Prize, ARG
STATS: Jockey (375-29-40-45) / Trainer (206-35-23-21)

0.00 Own: La Jazmincita
Trn: Jose Antonio Lofiego (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO RODOLFO BARRUECO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

3
10-1

Diosa Beach (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.4 Treasure Beach (GB) - Diosa Azteca (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (280-34-29-35) / Trainer (9-1-0-1)

0.00 Own: Haras Pozo De Luna
Trn: Hugo F. Costantino (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN ANTONIO LA PALMA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $455
2025: 4 0 0 0 $659 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $659 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $204

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Jul25 eSI(ARG) fmp 1N :48º¹ 1:13^» 1:49^¸ 3 k Msw 12 11¶^ 9¶^ 11¿¢ 11¶¿ 10¸¶¢ La Palma M A 123 11.20 Carmensita123¼ City Tapit123º Cala Nova123¶¡ greenly 11
20Jun25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:40»^ 2 k Msw 11 4»¢ Giannetti A M 121 9.90 Great Fight121¨μ Carmensita121¹¡ Namtarra121¶¡ 12
10May25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25^º :49¹¶ 1:25½º 2 k Msw 5 3 3¸¡ 5¸ 5º¡ 5¹£ La Palma M A 121 20.65 Nina Regi121¶ The Great Connie121¶ Su Y Shi121£ circled field 7
30Mar25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24¸¼ :47¼¾ 1:11¼¸ 2 k Msw 8 10 9»¢ 9½¡ 10½¡ 9¾£ La Palma M A 121 27.10 Day Light121¨μ Paris Je T'aime121¸¢ Silent Union121¨μ no rally 11

4
20-1

Que Fantastica (ARG) (L1)
Dk B.f.4 Fantastic Royale (ARG) - Une Gallerie (ARG) by Art Master, ARG
STATS: Jockey (629-62-41-58) / Trainer (17-2-0-1)

0.00 Own: Aizkolari
Trn: Carlos Alberto Elola (0-0-0-0)

PABLO DAMIAN CARRIZO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

5
5-2

Toma Nota (ARG) (L)
Ch.f.4 Senor Candy - Taragosa (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (679-104-75-80) / Trainer (170-20-18-28)

0.00 Own: Haras El Rocio
Trn: Juan Javier Etchechoury (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN MONTOYA (0-0-0-0) 123º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $770
2025: 5 0 1 2 $2,246 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 2 $2,246 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $1,649

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¶½ :47½¿ 1:23½¾ 3 k Msw 11 3 3¶£ 4º 2£ 2º Montoya M 117 *3.25 Class Act123º Toma Nota117» Bay View123» second best 11
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :25¾^ :48¾¿ 1:37ºº 3 k Msw 7 6 6¿ 5¼¢ 3¹¡ 3º Montoya M 117 *1.85 La Panamericana123¸¡ Lima Legs123¶¡ Toma Nota117¸ close up 8
14Sep25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :25¹½ :48¼¿ 1:24^¶ 3 k Msw 4 3 3¶¢ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Torres W A 123 55.50 Barbie Bonita123¨μ Alamea123¶¢ Toma Nota123¨μ close up 12
09Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :25½¶ :48½¾ 1:35¹¾ 3 k Msw 7 3 4¹£ 4» 6¶¶ 6¶»¢ Torres W A 123 33.15 Dona Vainilla123¾ Calidostatica123¨μ Pura Diva123¶¡ empty 8

6
50-1

Por La Ventana (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.4 Santillano (ARG) - La Arrocera by Mutakddim, ARG
STATS: Jockey (427-33-48-58) / Trainer (81-4-8-12)

0.00 Own: 3 Por Nada
Trn: Eduardo N. Siele (0-0-0-0)

LEO NICOLAS ACUNA (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $475
2025: 6 0 0 0 $544 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $544 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¿¼ :47^¹ 1:12¸¿ 3 k Msw 11 9 11¾¡ 11¶¶ 9¶¶ 8¿¢ Acuna L N 115 46.55 Telesita123¨μ Rubia Compadrona123¸ Carlina G115¶ contended 12
17Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¼¹ :43¼º :55º» 3 k Msw 11 2 6¸£ -- 8¶¸ 7¶¹¡ Acu a L N 115 19.10 Creencia Espiritual123º Give It All117º La Entusiasmada123¸ middle move 11
16Nov25 eSI(ARG) wf 6f :23»¸ :46¾¶ 1:10¾¼ 3 k Msw 10 6 6½¢ 8¶^ 8¶¸ 9¶¹¡ Acuna L N 115 16.30 Rain Trigger123¸¡ Colmada de Flores123» Heroina Del Sur123¶ no rally 10
18Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22º¶ :44½¸ :56º¹ 3 k Msw 7 6 7¶¸ -- 8¶^ 4º Acuna L N 115 34.30 Adoration Abbey123¶¡ Downtown123¶¡ Amiga Emilia123¶ bid hung 8

7
6-1

Luminosa Dab (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.4 Dabster - Luminosa Oro (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (640-79-83-62) / Trainer (14-3-0-2)

0.00 Own: Marias Del Sur
Trn: Ruben A. Quiroga (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $830 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $830 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¿¼ :47^¹ 1:12¸¿ 3 k Msw 9 8 8¼ 9¶¶ 5½¡ 4¹¢ Paoloni J P 123 5.70 Telesita123¨μ Rubia Compadrona123¸ Carlina G115¶ finished well 12
29Jul25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:39¾¾ 3 k Msw 2 5¿£ Fernandes G F 123 4.45 Counting Stars123¸¡ Tsovaras123¨μ Thanks for Coming123¶ 6
26Jun25 eLP(ARG) ft 6K 1:21^^ 2 k Msw 4 5¼£ Monasterolo I E 121 2.80 Alpha Stripes121¨μ Italian Bomb121¨© Trully121¶¡ 9

8
4-1

Almyrus (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Lizard Island - Anaconetta (ARG) by Violence, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1146-205-201-149) / Trainer (8-0-3-1)

0.00 Own: Don Glamour
Trn: Juan Pablo Ezequiel Diaz (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $1,276 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $1,276 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $761

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¶¼ :48^¶ 1:24¼» 3 k Msw 5 5 5º¢ 4½£ 2º 2º Banegas K 123 4.50 Simply Southern123º Almyrus123£ Cuerina Fina123¨© came again 12
12Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¸^ :46¹¾ 1:11¸^ 3 k Msw 12 4 4¶¡ 4º¢ 3º¢ 5½ Borda G 123 3.65 La Dormilona123¼ Rosenda123¡ Vasca Leal115¨© lacked late response 14
02Jul25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¸ :47^¸ 1:12º¸ 3 k Msw 3 3 3½¡ 3¿ 3½ 3½ Borda G 123 5.05 Sophine123» Hottest123¸ Almyrus123¸ closed gap 7

9
50-1

Nina Pobre (ARG)
Gr/ro.f.4 Macho Fabuloso (ARG) - Chola Mora (ARG) by Mr. Light (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (348-31-27-30) / Trainer (3-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Viejo Cuero
Trn: Ricardo Ariel Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

RAMON ARIEL AGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $70 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $70 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¿¼ :47^¹ 1:12¸¿ 3 k Msw 12 10 10½¡ 12¶¹ 10¶¸ 9¶¸£ Aguirre R A 115 169.90 Telesita123¨μ Rubia Compadrona123¸ Carlina G115¶ no factor 12
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24½¸ :48½¾ 1:24¹¹ 3 k Msw 7 7 9¼¢ 9¼ 9¿ 9¸^ Aguirre R A 115 124.30 Plancina123¶¡ Mantinea115º Zona Rossa123¶ contended 10
12Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¸^ :46¹¾ 1:11¸^ 3 k Msw 1 6 7º 6½¢ 9¶¶ 13¸¶£ Aguirre R A 115 61.50 La Dormilona123¼ Rosenda123¡ Vasca Leal115¨© flattened out 14
29Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24^» :46¼¾ 1:10¾¾ 3 k Msw 7 8 9¿¢ 8¶¿ 10¸^ 10¶½¡ Aguirre R A 115 43.60 Victoria Rye117¡ Uptown Funk115¨© Openly Frank123¸¡ showed little 10

10
8-1

Tacarsis (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.4 Mootasadir (GB) - Anacarsis (ARG) by Angiolo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (681-130-105-85) / Trainer (333-73-46-50)

0.00 Own: Los Patrios
Trn: Miguel Angel Cafere (0-0-0-0)

JUAN C. VILLAGRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $71 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $71 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23»^ :47^^ 1:12¶½ 3 k Msw 8 5 8¿¢ 7¿¢ 7¿£ 6¶¸¢ Villagra J C 123 4.50 Empress Love123¶ Coplas de Plata123¶¡ La Stratega123£ evenly 8

11
5-1

Casi Toda Candy Ride (ARG) (L)
Ch.f.4 Strategos (ARG) - Candy Cookie (ARG) by Awesome Again, ARG
STATS: Jockey (0-0-0-0) / Trainer (156-36-25-25)

0.00 Own: La Repatriada (Ggchu)
Trn: Gustavo E. Romero (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $1,856 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 0 $1,856 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $1,044

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¶¼ :48^¶ 1:24¼» 3 k Msw 7 8 7»¢ 5¿£ 4¼£ 4º£ Lavigna F J 123 *2.00 Simply Southern123º Almyrus123£ Cuerina Fina123¨© dueled 12
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25¶º :49¸¶ 1:23¼» 3 k Msw 4 4 3¸ 4¸£ 2«¬ 2¨μ Lavigna F J 123 7.65 Stephanie117¨μ Casi Toda Candy Ride123¼ Magical Joy123£ good effort 9
22Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¶¾ :47¸º 1:23½¼ 3 k Msw 3 11 11¼ 9½¡ 7¼¡ 8¾ Lavigna F J 123 *4.65 Surf End115¸¡ Hottest123¨© Express Beach117¸ in hand 16
01Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 6K 1:17¾½ 3 k Msw 8 2» Lavigna F J 123 8.25 Sizzling Hot123» Casi Toda Candy Ride123¶ La Dormilona123¡ 12

12
10-1

In the Glory (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.4 Seahenge - Igara (ARG) by Alrassaam (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (223-28-33-25) / Trainer (183-21-21-29)

0.00 Own: La Bom (Lp)
Trn: Juan Carlos Maldotti (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO HERNAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $1,559 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $1,559 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $1,559

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24½¸ :48½¾ 1:24¹¹ 3 k Msw 6 6 6¹£ 8¹ 5º¡ 7¶¹ Noriega J C 123 *3.00 Plancina123¶¡ Mantinea115º Zona Rossa123¶ evenly 10
07Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¿º :46¹¾ 1:23¸¹ 3 k Msw 10 6 4¸¢ 4º 3¹ 2¶¡ Noriega J C 123 7.15 Seaward123¶¡ In the Glory123¨© Black Babe123¡ gaining 11
22Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¶¾ :47¸º 1:23½¼ 3 k Msw 16 10 10»£ 11¿¢ 9½ 4º¡ Noriega J C 123 4.80 Surf End115¸¡ Hottest123¨© Express Beach117¸ gaining 16
23Jul25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¹¾ :47»¼ 1:10¸¶ 3 k Msw 10 9 10»¡ 11¾£ 11¿¡ 10¶¹¢ Noriega J C 123 12.30 Emprestada123¹ Lovely Rose123¶¡ Stormy Summer123¨© mild rally 14

13
10-1

Express Beach (ARG) (L)
Dk B.f.4 Treasure Beach (GB) - Expresa Todo (ARG) by Lizard Island, ARG
STATS: Jockey (268-32-32-28) / Trainer (298-48-35-36)

0.00 Own: El Quinton Lobos
Trn: Guillermo Frenkel (0-0-0-0)

PABLO ARAMIS SA CAPRA (0-0-0-0) 123½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $129
2025: 5 0 0 1 $983 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $983 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $983

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24½¸ :48½¾ 1:24¹¹ 3 k Msw 1 9 7º¡ 6¸ 6» 5¾ Capra P J 117 4.65 Plancina123¶¡ Mantinea115º Zona Rossa123¶ failed to sustain bid 10
22Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¶¾ :47¸º 1:23½¼ 3 k Msw 14 13 12¼¡ 8¼¡ 4º 3¸¡ Capra P J 117 11.65 Surf End115¸¡ Hottest123¨© Express Beach117¸ closed gap 16
24Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¸½ :47½¾ 1:23¶¶ 3 k Msw 2 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¾£ 4¶¸ Capra P J 117 25.35 Al Atardecer123¼ Brazas115¹ Class Act123¹ lacked late response 12
06Aug25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¾¸ :48¸¸ 1:23¿¿ 3 k Msw 7 5 3¶£ 6½£ 5¾ 5¾ Monasterolo I E 123 4.85 Doctora Anita123¶¡ Miss Modelo115¸ Ella Go123¸¡ bid hung 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAN ISIDRO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"

Por Gulfstream Park



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
1-5) / Super High 5

1 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,500. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000, For
Each $1,000 To $8,000 1 lb. One Mile And Forty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Aunt Jossy 28 (L)
Ch.f.4 Omaha Beach - Laureana by Malibu Moon, KY
Royal Blue, Red Ball

19 $10,000 Own: Laura Pagan
Trn: Beverly Jeanette Curto (6-0-0-0)

UBARDO CASIQUE (42-4-3-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,030 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,310 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $340
27Dec25 Tam1 ft 7f»» :23¶» :47^¸ 1:26º¾ 3gk Mcl 8000 (10-8) 23 43-36 9 6 9¹¢ 8½¢ 8»£ 8¶º¢ Gonzalez C 113½ bL 69.00 Spun to Purfection122¶£ Go K J Go122¶ Queen Diana122«¬ outside,3p,empty 9
26Nov25 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :22½º :46¹» 1:12¼^ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 20 21-24 12 5 8¼¡ 8¶^ 10¶¶ 12¶¼¡ Maldonado G 122 bL 134.50 Rancho Vista122¸ Jenn Sweet Jenn112¶ Khozanall122«¬ 4wd to 1/4,no response 12
07Nov25 GP9 ft 6K¹^ :22º» :45¿^ 1:19¶¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 24 17--- 3 8 8¾¡ 8¶º 7¸¶ 7¹¶£ Arroyo M 121 bL 83.30 Valiant Honor121¶^¢ Cawama124º¡ Mario's Sweet Girl124º wawk st,no factor 8
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :37.1bg 22/50

2
6-5 White

Katie King 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Joevia - Wy Not Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), NY
White, Red "S" Emblem, Red and White Chevrons, Red Hoop on Sleeves

57 $10,000 Own: Michael Fazio and Monmouth Stud
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (28-5-7-3)

SAMUEL MARIN (207-49-49-29) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,570 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 6 0 0 1 $11,705 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,570
Life: 7 0 1 1 $15,275 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,570

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,570
04Jan26 Tam2 gd 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¶» 1:14¶» 1:43¸^ 4gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 53 62-68 7 5¸¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Camacho S 122 L *.60 Awesome Campaign122¶¡ Katie King122¶¼ Gambi122¶¢ wbmp st,bid2p5/16,repel 7
19Nov25 FL2 ft 6f¹^ :23»¼ :47^¾ 1:11½¶ 3gk Mcl 11000 (11-9) 59 29-55 4 5 5¸ 5¶£ 4¸¡ 3º£ Cruz J 121 L *1.90 Sky Runner124¹£ Observer121¶ Katie King121º slgsh st,4w1/2,5w1/4 6
27Oct25 FL6 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48¸¿ 1:13¾º 1:44¾½ 3gk Msw 32600 53 60-50 4 7¹£ 5» 5½¡ 4¾ 4¶¹¢ Worrie A S 121 L 5.50 Isle Blue121¹£ La Gran Artesana121¸¡ Canary Storm121½ rail5/16,weakened 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37b 7/17 30 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.1b 12/12 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 29/80 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 41/107

3
20-1 Blue

Mighty HeartlessÃ (L1)
B.f.4 Higher Power - Mighty Nefretiti by Pioneerof the Nile, FL
Yellow, Yellow "EOF" on Black Ball, Black Blocks on Sleeves

52 $10,000 Own: Endsley Oaks Farm, Inc.
Trn: Aldana Spieth (26-0-2-4)

SCOTT SPIETH (29-0-2-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Oct25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22½¿ :46¼¶ 1:11¸¸ 3gk Mcl 7500 41-52 1 7 5»¡ 7½¢ 6¾ 5½¡ Spieth S 122 11.70 Golden Dogecoin122¶ Sweet Carol James125º¢ Lil' Big Munny122¶¡ tip 4w, evenly 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.1b 9/12 18 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 14/27 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 62/75

4
15-1 Yellow

Winning Shot 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Game Winner - She Be Wild by Offlee Wild, KY
Blue, Orange Cross Sash, Orange Circle on Sleeves

44 $10,000 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Tony Wilson (30-4-1-6)

ANDRE S. WORRIE (17-0-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $3,850
2025: 13 0 2 4 $18,740 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,910
Life: 14 0 2 4 $19,340 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,830

Track: 5 0 0 1 $4,230
29Nov25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48½º 1:14½» 1:44½^ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 53 57-44 2 4¸ 5¸£ 6½¡ 3º¡ 3º¡ Rodriguez A 121 bL 3.40 Awesome Sunshine114¶ Spun to Purfection121¹¡ Winning Shot121½ angl 3w,no final kick 7
11Oct25 Med2 gd p¶½ 1m¹¸ :48¼¾ 1:13¿½ 1:38¾» 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 54 66-39 5 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 8¼¢ 10¶¹ 10¶½¢ Jara F 118 bL 22.70 Motown Honey118¶£ Sexpectations118¨μ Daytime Drama118¨μ dropped back far turn 10
27Sep25 Med1 fm p 5f¸º :22¹¼ :45¾^ :57¹¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 54 74-44 7 7 5¹¡ 7¼¡ 6¾ 7¾¢ Maragh C 118 bL 9.00 Princess Chloe118¨μ Coda Mia123¹£ Wildcat Fire123¨©wbumped st, chased 3w 9
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 71/93 19 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 5/6

5
6-1 Green

Lady Lyla 54 (L)
Ch.m.5 Get Stormy - Makes Perfectsense by Street Sense, KY
Pink, Lime Dots, Lime Hoops on Sleeves

50 $10,000 Own: MPK Stable, LLC
Trn: Martin Paramo (10-1-0-1)

SARA HESS (84-5-3-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $3,980
2025: 9 0 0 1 $6,210 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 0 0 2 $10,760 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,700

Track: 10 0 0 1 $3,500
26Dec25 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47¿¶ 1:13»¹ 1:41¿¶ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 52 76-62 3 2¸ 2¶¡ 4£ 3º 3¿ Hess S 121 bL 19.10 Gap to Gap121¨μ Tiztimonial121¾£ Lady Lyla121¸ chase,2-3p,outkicked 7
10Dec25 Tam7 ft 7fº» :22¿¸ :46½º 1:26»¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 53 59-46 1 7 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 5» 6¼£ Martinez G A 124 bL 13.90 Chacarera112¶ Steady Flo122¨μ Jenn Sweet Jenn112¶¡ chased ins, gave way 12
26Nov25 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :22½º :46¹» 1:12¼^ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 51 31-53 4 7 6» 4º 3º 5¹¢ Martinez G A 124 bL 71.80 Rancho Vista122¸ Jenn Sweet Jenn112¶ Khozanall122«¬ bid 2wd,outkicked 12
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Gra 4F ft :49.3b 1/2 1 Nov 25 Gra 4F ft :50b 3/4 25 Oct 25 Gra 3F ft :38.3b 3/4

6
15-1 Black

Queen Diana 52 (L)
B.f.4 Fog of War - Cry Value by Street Cry (IRE), NY
Green, Pink Dots

42 $10,000 Own: Amparo Oropeza Navarro
Trn: Brian R. Lusk (19-1-0-3)

CIPRIANO GIL (92-16-18-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,590
2025: 7 0 0 1 $5,040 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $220
Life: 8 0 0 1 $5,260 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $220

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,320
27Dec25 Tam1 ft 7f»» :23¶» :47^¸ 1:26º¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 52 43-58 3 5 8¹ 7½¢ 5¸ 3¸£ Gil C 122 L 13.20 Spun to Purfection122¶£ Go K J Go122¶ Queen Diana122«¬ 3p,bid1/4,late gain 9
22Nov25 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45ºº 1:11^¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50 36-40 3 7 8½¡ 6¶¹ 5¶¹ 5¶¼£ Alonso J L 122 L 107.60 Top Pocket Pick122¸ Magala122¸ Dame Gina Marie122»¡ 5p, rail turn, no bid 8
19Oct25 GP1 ft 6f¸» :22¹½ :45¾¾ 1:11»^ 3gk Mcl 12500 51 22-31 4 9 7¼¡ 6½¡ 7¶¶ 7¶»¢ Greenidge E 114½ L 71.20 Calathea124¶^¢ Champagne Melody121¶¡ Cawama117«¬ shuffled st,4w,no bid 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Cws 4F ft :51.3b 3/4 15 Nov 25 Cws 4F ft :50.1b 2/3

7
15-1Orange

New Centsation 44Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Gunnevera - Noncents by Goldencents, FL
Light Blue, White Chevrons

36 $10,000 Own: Joann Mitchell
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (58-19-8-5)

JOSE A. BATISTA (59-6-9-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,020 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,880 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,620
Life: 8 0 0 0 $4,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,020

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,360
04Jan26 Tam2 gd 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¶» 1:14¶» 1:43¸^ 4gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 37 18-40 5 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶½ 6¶¼ 4¶¾£ Mejias K A 115½ bL 23.70 Awesome Campaign122¶¡ Katie King122¶¼ Gambi122¶¢ wbrk out bump,2p,7p upr 7
10Dec25 Tam7 ft 7fº» :22¿¸ :46½º 1:26»¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 31 35-49 7 6 10¼¢ 8¶¶ 7¼£ 5»¢ Mejias K A 112¶ b̂L 25.80 Chacarera112¶ Steady Flo122¨μ Jenn Sweet Jenn112¶¡ 2w-ins,mvd up wllngly 12
26Nov25 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :22½º :46¹» 1:12¼^ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 29 ---45 2 9 12¶º 11¶» 8¶^ 7½ Mejias K A 112¶ b̂L 120.90 Rancho Vista122¸ Jenn Sweet Jenn112¶ Khozanall122«¬ bmpd early,moved up 12
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 28/57 8 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 48/55

8
9-2 Pink

I'm Hungover 57 (L)
B.f.4 Upstart - Joyful Night by Midnight Lute, NY
White, Red Cross Emblem, Red Hoops on Sleeves

59 $10,000 Own: Michael Langdon
Trn: Joel Campbell (20-1-0-1)

CHRIS LANDEROS (31-2-0-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $6,110
2025: 6 0 1 2 $10,545 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,100
Life: 7 0 1 2 $10,755 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,350
03Jan26 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¸» :48»¶ 1:12½½ 1:44¼¾ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 58 50-58 2 7¹£ 8º¢ 6º 7¼¡ 7¶^¡ Marquez C 123 bfL 23.10 French Mistress123¹ Jersey Joyce121¹¢ Addagirl Addie123¨© rated2-3p,never threat 9
10Dec25 Tam3 ft u 1B¹» :48»¾ 1:14^¾ 1:47¿» 3gk Mcl 16000 62 72-56 7 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¹ 4»¡ 4½ Marquez C 121 bfL 3.20 Hit Song121¶¢ Forget Tomorrow121¹¢ Curlina Star121¸¡ stalk ins,waited,empty 8
19Oct25 Haw8 gd u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48¶¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:43»¸ 3gk Msw 31000 56 70-66 2 3¸ 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹£ Mojica O 121 L 2.70 Roaring Vixen121¸£ Heavenly Bear121¶ I'm Hungover121¶¡ wbmp,cls,sv3rd,driftd 6
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 13/54 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 27/77

9
8-1 Aqua

Lily Dash A 41Ã (L)
B.f.4 Always Dreaming - Patricia H by Uncaptured, FL
White, Green Shamrock Emblem, Green and White Quartered Sleeves

33 $10,000 Own: Patrick J. Scanlon
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (68-14-11-11)

DANIEL CENTENO (81-9-8-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $210
08Aug25 GP1 ft 1m :47½¸ 1:13^¾ 1:40½½ 3gk Mcl 12500 54--- 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 7¿¡ 7¶» 7¹½¡ Gonzalez E 118 bL 6.70 Mi Mitole Girl118¨μ Running Hot118º¡ Practical Vale117º trckd 2w,tired,eased 7
19Jul25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :48¹¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:44¶º 3gk Mcl 12500 75-57 1 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3º¡ 5¶º Gonzalez E 118 bL 10.10 Thunder Princess118¼£ Starlight Luna118¡ Not One Less118£ trck inside,gave way 10
21Jun25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :48¶¿ 1:13^º 1:45»º 3gk Mcl 12500 75-56 2 2¸¡ 2¹ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4½¡ Leon J A 118 bL 50.70 Rogers Park118¡ Mi Mitole Girl118¼¡ It's Just a Game118¡ rated inside,outkicked 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50bg 21/44 6 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 6/21 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 31/61 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 62/107

10
6-1 Purple

Saras Shining Star 45
B.f.4 Astrology - Sara Smile Awhile by Itsmyluckyday, IN
Royal Blue, Green Yoke and Shamrock, Green Hoop on Sleeves

50 $8,000 Own: Ann M. Powers
Trn: Sean Duffy (1-0-0-0)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (53-6-2-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $2,210
2025: 3 0 2 0 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,700
Life: 4 0 2 0 $4,010 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $210
03Jan26 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¸» :48»¶ 1:12½½ 1:44¼¾ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 37 58-64 9 3¡ 2¸ 4¸ 5¹ 5¼£ Martinez G A 123 58.40 French Mistress123¹ Jersey Joyce121¹¢ Addagirl Addie123¨© up close2p-ins,fade1/8 9
06Oct25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :48¸¹ 1:13½» 1:38º¼ 36k Mcl 7500 28 74-62 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Sherman A 116» 20.80 Moon Dance Laura121¡ Saras Shining Star116¸ Dynamo's Code125¶ vied inside, gamely 7
25Sep25 Btp2 sys 1m¹^ :48½¹ 1:14^½ 1:41º» 36k Mcl 5000 56-46 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez J N 121 15.90 Rndi Randi Randi121¶¡ Saras Shining Star121¶¢ Tone of Silence125¿¡ inside trip,steady bid 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Glp 5F ft 1:03b 1/1 20 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :52.4b 15/15 28 Oct 25 Btp 5F ft 1:05.1b 2/2

11
30-1

AE

Grey
Norma's Irish Lass 35Ã (L)
B.f.4 Girvin - Allyouneedislovin by High Cotton, FL
Orange, Forest Green Circled "ND", Yellow Star on Sleeves

36 $10,000 Own: Newday Training Center
Trn: Kevin McKathan (9-1-0-0)

ANGEL MORALES (46-1-9-2) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $170 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2025: 2 0 0 0 $380 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $170
Life: 3 0 0 0 $550 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $170

Track: 3 0 0 0 $550
04Jan26 Tam2 gd 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¶» 1:14¶» 1:43¸^ 4gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 35 60-34 4 4¸ 4£ 4¾¡ 4¶¸ 5¸¸¢ Morales A 122 bL 21.20 Awesome Campaign122¶¡ Katie King122¶¼ Gambi122¶¢ in range 4p, retreated 7
03Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f»» :22¾º :46¸¾ 1:13^¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 10-21 6 7 7½£ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 6¶»£ Santos A 120 bL 2.70 Better Have Cash120¸¢ Love That Gal120£ Deb's Sea Breeze122½ woff slw,lag ins,7p upr 7
04May25 Tam2 fm p 1m¿» :47¶º 1:12^^ 1:37¸¸ 3 k Mcl 16000 43-52 1 10»¡ 10¶¸ 10¶^ 9¶¶ 6¶¶¢ Maldonado G 120 bfL 28.80 Derby Effort120£ Michaela120¹¢ Thunder Princess120¨μ settld,ins 1/4,no bid 10
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Mbf 4F ft :52bg 1/2 8 Nov 25 Mbf 4F ft :52.0bg 2/3 31 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 8/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mighty Heartless will race with Blinkers On

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:30 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
2-3-4-5) / Super High 5

2 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 122 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 23 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since November 23 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $6,250
Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Unicycle 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Unified - Keewatin Ice by Intidab, KY
Royal Blue, White Circled "MRL" Emblem, Black Sleeves

61 $8,000 Own: Mario Roberto Lopez
Trn: Owner (17-4-1-2)

SARA HESS (84-5-3-7) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $15,120
2025: 8 2 1 1 $30,345 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,000
Life: 9 2 1 1 $30,520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 1 $12,220
14Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¾¶ :46¶¿ 1:18»¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 59 85-56 3 7 2¡ 3¹ 5¾ 7¶¶¡ Hess S 122 bL *2.20 Miss Classified118¹ Padrino's Gold118¨μ Megantheebattalion119¶£ prompted ins,yield str 12
17Dec25 Tam7 ft 7f»» :22»¹ :46¶º 1:25¶¾ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 59 83-72 11 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶£ Hess S 118 bL 3.20 Unicycle118¶£ Rancho Vista120¡ High Hearts118¹¢ 2w,clear 3/8,safely 12
22Nov25 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22º¶ :46¶» 1:11½¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 61 67-66 7 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¹ Hess S 118 bL 17.30 Long Gone Sally118¸¡ Soundtrack120¡ Unicycle118¸ 2p turn,5p str,kept on 11
08Oct25 Del2 gd 1m»¼ :48»¿ 1:15»» 1:43½¶ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 56 49-46 7 3º¡ 3» 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Burnham M 113½ bfL *2.00 Amorica121¶¡ Unicycle113¶£ Hipatia121«¬ 2p, vied, duel, wknd 7
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 35/37 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 27/44 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 2/57

2
3-1 White

Chacarera 60 (L)
Ch.f.4 Hard Spun - Charmed Life by Super Saver, KY
Green, White "JD" on Red Ball, White Sleeves

60 $8,000 Own: Julian De Mora, Jr.
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (58-19-8-5)

CIPRIANO GIL (92-16-18-13) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,150 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $240
2025: 8 1 0 2 $18,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 2 $28,370 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 2 0 0 $19,840
02Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¹» 1:14^¼ 1:43¼¾ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 60 71-63 4 5º 3¶¡ 3¨μ 1¶ 1¸£ Camacho S 119 bL *2.00 Chacarera119¸£ Anna Jean119¶£ Princess Norma119¶¢ 4-3p, bid5/16, clear 10
10Dec25 Tam7 ft 7fº» :22¿¸ :46½º 1:26»¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 60 45-59 11 4 6º¡ 6»£ 4º 1¶ Herman N 112¶ b̂L *2.20 Chacarera112¶ Steady Flo122¨μ Jenn Sweet Jenn112¶¡ bmp st,4-5p,rally,edge 12
01Nov25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21½^ :44¿» :57º¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 58 36-49 6 8 9½ 9¿ 9¾¢ 9¿ Vasquez M A 121 bL 17.40 Game Energy121¡ Mithril121«¬ Rancho Vista121¨μ 4wd to 1/4,no factor 9
05Oct25 GP10 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46¾½ 1:10¿¶ 1:35¶¶ 3gk Mcl 17500 64 94-31 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 3» 6¶¼ 6¸½ Vasquez M A 120 bL 4.90 Mimi Willy120¶¢ Insolenta119¶£ Giddy Up Baby120¹¡ stalked to 3/8,eased 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 2/16 26 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.2b 5/5 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 71/82 20 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 8/8

3
5-1 Blue

Mishka 59 (L)
B.m.5 American Pharoah - Gold Dust Woman by Distorted Humor, KY
Red, Blue Hoops

65 $8,000 Own: David S. Romanik and Christopher Seale
Trn: Christopher Seale (10-1-0-2)

JOSE A. BATISTA (59-6-9-3) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $13,830
2025: 11 2 0 2 $35,897 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $19,100
Life: 16 2 0 2 $51,980 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $13,660

Track: 6 0 0 2 $8,097
19Dec25 Tam2 ft 1B»» :46¿^ 1:12½¶ 1:46^» 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 61 63-72 4 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 5¶^ 5» 3»£ Maldonado G 121 fL 5.50 Lizzie Baby118¡ Queen Atlas118»¢ Mishka121¶¡ wbumped st,3wd,2wd-ins 7
28Nov25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»» :49¸º 1:13¾^ 1:37¾º 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 65 43-70 5 7¹¢ 7¹£ 9º£ 10¾ 10¾¡ Batista J A 121 fL 30.60 Kindred Hearts121¶¢ True Myth121£ Classicals Finale120¶¡ trck 2-3w,no rally 10
06Sep25 Del8 fts 1m»¼ :48¾» 1:14»» 1:41¿¸ 3gk Alw 46000nw1/x 50-52 2 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 5º£ 5º 5¿ Maldonado G 121 fL 12.80 Honor Cat121º£ Clementine Hunter118¡ Golden Rocket121¹ 4w, retreat 3/8 6
01Aug25 Del5 my u 1m»¼ :48¶» 1:14¸½ 1:42»¶ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 69-61 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 3¡ 1¶ Batista J A 124 fL 3.50 Mishka124¶ Tesoro Rossa119¡ Fitness117¸¢ 3wbid, split, surge 7
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 10/32 2 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 4/14

4
15-1 Yellow

Oops Haha 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Audible - Showtime Sis by Euroears, KY
Green, White Diamond Hoop, White Diamonds on Sleeves

61 $8,000 Own: Scott Leavitt
Trn: Richard P. Sillaman (15-1-2-1)

SONNY LEON (145-22-12-19) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,200
2025: 10 1 1 1 $20,525 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 2 2 3 $43,265 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,350

Track: 12 2 2 1 $34,465
14Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¾¶ :46¶¿ 1:18»¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 62 26-59 2 12 11¿¡ 10¶¶ 8¶¶ 6¶^ Leon S 118 bL 13.20 Miss Classified118¹ Padrino's Gold118¨μ Megantheebattalion119¶£ 3-4p, pass tired foes 12
27Dec25 Tam4 ft 7f»» :23¶º :46º¿ 1:25¶¿ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 62 38-57 10 7 6¹¡ 6» 7¼ 6¿ Centeno D 120 bL *2.40 Shoopthereitis120º£ Heavens Express113¸¢ Padrino's Gold118«¬ outside,4p,no kick 10
19Nov25 Tam2 ft 6K¹¼ :22¾¶ :45¿¼ 1:18»¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 63 76-71 1 9 3¸ 2¹ 3¡ 4¸¢ Centeno D 120 bL 4.00 La Gata Salvaje118¨μ Lizzie Baby118¶£ Shoopthereitis120¨μ ins-3p, bid1/8, flatnd 10
26Oct25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :46¿¼ 1:12¼¶ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd-w 62 29-63 6 7 6º 5¹¡ 5¹£ 4¸£ Hamilton W 119 bL 73.70 Anotherhope118¨μ Bond's Belle121¶ On a Proud Note123¶¡ wtight st,3w 3/8,trying 9

5
3-1 Green

Bravo Kitten 74 (L)
B.m.7 Kitten's Joy - Showgirl Form by Dynaformer, KY
Purple and Gold Halves, Opposing Purple and Gold Sleeves

75 $8,000 Own: John Lauriello and Beth Lauriello
Trn: Darien Rodriguez (22-6-3-6)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (59-7-4-6) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 2 4 3 $189,873
2025: 8 0 2 2 $17,370 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 6 5 $218,713 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $27,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :47º¿ 1:11¾¿ 1:43¿¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 80 72-69 7 5»¡ 5¼ 4¸ 5¸¢ 6º¡ Panici L 123 bL 4.30 Geaux Amy115¶£ Golden Valley120¶ Mamuka120«¬ 2p,3-4p 2nd,came5w,wkn 8
29Nov25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¾ 1:13¶¼ 1:41¹¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 80 25-69 7 10»£ 9¼ 8½¢ 6º 4¹¡ Castellano J 121 bL 2.60 Diamonds N Thrills120¶£ Camm's Princess118¨μ Dialithic116¶¡wbmpd brk,4w1/4,rally 10
31Aug25 GP4 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¹¼ 1:11º¹ 1:34¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 80-71 7 7º¢ 7¹ 7¸¢ 7¹¢ 5½ Panici L 125 bL 1.70 Zo Zucchera120¶ What a Knockout125¸£ Pemberley118¸ 4-5w 3/16,no late kick 7
06Jul25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :48»¿ 1:12¶¸ 1:44^¾ 3gk Clm 8000cnd-c 58-68 4 5º 4¶¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 2¨μ Panici L 125 bL *1.20 China Blue113¨μ Bravo Kitten125¡ Pemberley125¨μ stp slw,4-3w,game,mssd 6

Claimed by Abreu Fernando from Auricchio and Jacobson LLC for $8,000, David Carlos A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 86/93 9 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 9/28 2 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 45/74

6
15-1 Black

Humor Sense 51 (L)
B.m.6 Distorted Humor - Charade by Malibu Moon, KY
White, Orange Stars

46 $8,000 Own: GOP Racing Stable
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (36-5-6-4)

MARCOS MENESES (75-6-8-6) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,250
2025: 10 0 1 0 $9,980 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $21,130
Life: 36 2 4 4 $79,696 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $11,955

Track: 15 1 1 1 $19,851
19Dec25 Tam2 ft 1B»» :46¿^ 1:12½¶ 1:46^» 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 50 103-61 6 1» 1º¡ 3¶¡ 3º 5¶¸£ Meneses M 121 bL 25.80 Lizzie Baby118¡ Queen Atlas118»¢ Mishka121¶¡ bpd st,clear,yield5/16 7
29Nov25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47º½ 1:14¸¸ 1:42º¶ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 49 91-37 8 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¶^ 5¸¸¡ Ferrer J C 121 bL 11.90 Classic Ballad121¿¢ Rocio120¶¢ Special Affair112½¢ duel pace 3w,weakened 8
17Oct25 GP7 ft 1m :46¿¼ 1:12º¸ 1:39º» 3gk Clm 8000cnd 51 64-24 5 1¡ 1¡ 5¼ 6½¡ 6¸^ Meneses M 124 bL 28.60 Charlie's Beauty120» Early Delivery120¶ La Gata Salvaje113¸¢ set pace to turn,tired 9
12Sep25 Cnl2 ft 6Kº» :22¼» :46^º 1:16½¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 52-37 2 5 6º 7¹¡ 7¿¢ 6¶¿ Gallardo A A 122 bL 33.60 On a Proud Note118£ Betsylicious122½ Chublin122º wbump brk, no rally 8
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 12/57

7
5-2 Orange

White Claw Woman (IRE) 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Calyx (GB) - Kaabari by Seeking the Gold, IRE
Turquoise, Black and Tan Cat Emblem

67 $8,000 Own: David A. Bernsen, LLC
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (12-3-1-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (207-49-49-29) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $18,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 3 $45,050 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $12,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48¿» 1:12¾½ 1:44¸¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 67 53-72 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L *.50 White Claw Woman123¡ Pocket Pair120º U Know When U Know120¸¡ 2wd bid btw 1/4, held 6
23Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¶ 1:12»º 1:42¸¾ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 67 74-69 3 3¸¡ 5¸ 7º 4¶¢ 4¸¡ Marin S 124 L 10.20 Mi Triguena113¶¢ No Time to Wait120¶¢ Pocket Pair120«¬ 3w-ins,bid,outkicked 12
18Oct25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¸º :44¿¿ 1:03¹¿ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L-c 71 60-46 7 4 6º 8½ 10¶^ 9¶¹£ Jaramillo E 123 bL 3.90 May Mischief120º¢ Bella Mendy120¸£ Sweet Sash120£ wtight btw,tk up 7/16 10

Claimed by David A. Bernsen LLC from Vicente Stella Stables LLC for $8,000, Barboza, Jr. Victor - Trainer
21Sep25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶¹ :44¸½ :56¼^ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 64-66 7 7 5»¡ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 6¼¢ Jaramillo E 123 L *2.00 Blond Jak120¸ Motown Omi120¶£ Plum Irish115£ wbroke in air, slowly 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Pmmp 3F fm :37.3bd 4/15 7 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.3b 27/28

8
12-1 Pink

Cheerful Trout 67 (L)
B.m.5 Boisterous - Buck Trout's Niece by Waquoit, PA
Yellow, Black Circled "AR", Red, White and Blue Puerto Rican Flag in Flower on Sleeves

63 $8,000 Own: Alexis Ruiz-Beltran
Trn: Ralph N. Baez (18-3-1-1)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (53-6-2-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $205
2025: 13 2 2 1 $39,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,050
Life: 26 2 6 2 $65,355 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $205

Track: 3 1 0 0 $11,580
04Jan26 Tam8 gd 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47¼¿ 1:13¹¸ 1:43¶º 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 69 97-62 2 5¹ 4¹ 3¼ 3½ 4¶º£ Martinez G A 120 fL 7.50 Queen Atlas118¼ Answer the Call118¼ Early Delivery118¸£ track 3-2p, weaken str 8
05Dec25 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¶^ :48½» 1:13¾¼ 1:45¼» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L/x 75 77-51 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 4¸ 8¼¢ 8¸¹¢ Martinez G A 121 fL 42.60 Stillthinkingofyou118¨© Summer Flower121¶¢ Nicky Jolene121£ stalk 3w,wknd btwn 2nd 9
28Nov25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸» :49¾º 1:15¸¾ 1:43¶^ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 70 42-68 9 3¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Martinez G A 121 fL 5.40 Cheerful Trout121¶¢ Anna Jean119»¢ Sweet Wine111º£ trck 3w,proved best 9
23Oct25 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹¶ :45¶½ 1:10º» 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 64 79-77 9 1 4¸¡ 5¶£ 5º 2¡ Severino V 123 fL 28.80 Kid Mattie Matt120¡ Cheerful Trout123¶¡ Raven Dance120¶ closed well,gaining 9
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4bg 8/16 7 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49bg 2/8

9
30-1 Aqua

Special Affair 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mendelssohn - Scratch N Claw by Tapit, KY
Blue, White "AVILA", White Blocks on Sleeves

58 $8,000 Own: Luis A. Avila
Trn: Enrique Hernandez (41-4-6-4)

MARVIN FERNANDEZ (8-0-1-1) 108¶^

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 19 1 2 3 $31,723
2025: 16 0 2 2 $19,941 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,393
Life: 38 2 4 7 $79,921 Distance: 9 0 1 2 $11,868

Track: 11 0 2 3 $15,988
04Jan26 Tam8 gd 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47¼¿ 1:13¹¸ 1:43¶º 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 59 63-51 5 7¶º 6¶¹ 6¶^ 5¶¶ 5¸¶¢ Fernandez M 111¶ b̂fL 25.60 Queen Atlas118¼ Answer the Call118¼ Early Delivery118¸£ wherded out 1st turn,4p 8
19Dec25 Tam2 ft 1B»» :46¿^ 1:12½¶ 1:46^» 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 68 49-55 5 7¶¸ 7¶¼ 7¶» 6¶^ 6¶¼¡ Mejias K A 112¶ b̂fL 21.30 Lizzie Baby118¡ Queen Atlas118»¢ Mishka121¶¡ wsandwichd st,4w-ins1st 7
29Nov25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47º½ 1:14¸¸ 1:42º¶ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 62 69-56 5 5½ 4¼¡ 4¸ 3½¡ 3¶^¡ Mejias K A 112¶ b̂L 31.60 Classic Ballad121¿¢ Rocio120¶¢ Special Affair112½¢ angld widest,outkicked 8
04Oct25 Med5 fm p 1m¹^ :48^^ 1:11»¼ 1:35º¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L 64 42-53 5 5º 5» 6¹ 9¶¶ 8¿¡ Leon S 121 bfL 19.60 River Tay124£ Mariano121£ Pretty Thing117¶¡ 3w turns, tired 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 4/52 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1bg 71/77 12 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.1b 10/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-2-5-3 TAM-01/23/2026-2

TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
3-4-5-6) / Super High 5

3 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Includes $3,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 23 Allowed 2
Lbs. A Race Since November 23 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 Races Where Entered For 16,000 Or Less Not Considered. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Dixi So Fast 56Ã (L)
B.f.3 Mor Spirit - China Seas by Paynter, FL
Red, Red "P" on White Diamond

55 $20,000 Own: Tim P. Padilla
Trn: Owner (33-1-3-3)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (74-4-7-8) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $17,405 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,600
Life: 4 1 0 2 $21,005 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $305

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,905
04Jan26 Tam1 gd 6f»^ :22¾¾ :47^¹ 1:12»¹ 3 k Clm 20000 53 45-48 3 5 5¹ 4º¡ 4º¡ 3¾¢ Quinonez A 119 L 6.30 Prancin Inthe Dark118¸ La Chismosa118¼¢ Dixi So Fast119¸wbump st, rated 3-5path 5
06Dec25 Tam3 ft 7f¼^ :22½» :45½¼ 1:23¾¿ 2 k SOC 25000/25000 48 59-56 3 2 2¡ 7¹¡ 6¼ 6¶¶¢ Quinonez A 119 f 6.30 Ridgie115¶¢ Misty Money118¹¡ Prancin Inthe Dark122¸¢ 2wbtw,yield7/16,5p upr 7
26Oct25 Haw3 ft 5K»^ :22¸½ :46^» 1:04º¿ 2 k Aoc 62500nw2/L 38-55 6 6 6¼ 4¼ 3½ 3¿£ Quinonez A 120 f 4.00 Spirited Anne120º¢ Tiz China120»¡ Dixi So Fast120¹¡ wtrail 5-4p, 1paced str 6
03Sep25 Cby3 ft 5Kº^ :22¼¼ :47^¸ 1:06»½ 2 k Msw 23000 39-66 5 5 5¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ Quinonez A 119 f 7.60 Dixi So Fast119¡ Run Your Mouth119º¡ Mendelssohns Comet120¼£ 3-4wbid, edge clear 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 30/54 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 22/54 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 56/77 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 25/32

2
20-1 White

Mucho Macho Lady 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mucho Macho Man - Waltzing Queen by Point of Entry, KY
Pink, Black "DC" Emblem

44 $20,000 Own: Francisco Alanis
Trn: Owner (10-2-0-0)

ALEX GONZALEZ (41-3-1-3) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 6 1 0 1 $15,210 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $250
Life: 7 1 0 1 $15,460 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $11,860
04Jan26 Tam1 gd 6f»^ :22¾¾ :47^¹ 1:12»¹ 3 k Clm 20000 56 48-12 2 4 4¸¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¸ 5¸º¡ Gonzalez A 120 bL 22.50 Prancin Inthe Dark118¸ La Chismosa118¼¢ Dixi So Fast119¸ chase 2p, retreat turn 5
12Dec25 Tam1 ft 6fº» :23¶º :46¿¸ 1:12º¾ 2 k Mcl 16000 57 53-65 4 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1£ Gonzalez A 119 b 4.30 Mucho Macho Lady119£ Modern Miss119¡ Norwegian Wood119«¬ vie ins pair,3p1/8,hld 6
19Nov25 Tam4 ft 5K¼^ :22»^ :46¸» 1:04¼¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 55 27-55 1 6 8º¢ 9¶º 6½ 6½£ Meneses M 119 b 35.00 La Chismosa119¸¡ Precious Cat120£ Questnbled'cisions119º came out turn,2-3w,btw 12
24Oct25 GP1 ft 6f¸» :22¼¹ :46º¶ 1:12»¿ 2 k Mcl 17500 61 6-11 8 3 8¾¡ 7¶^ 7¶¼ 6¸¶¢ Meneses M 120 b 4.40 R Glorious Life120¶£ Serenity Path120¸£ Grenache113º¡ coaxed 2w,no threat 8
26Sep25 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21¿º :45¸¿ :57»^ 2 k Mcl 35000 48 68-55 8 3 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 6¾¡ Ferrer J C 120 b 20.20 Zealot120º¡ Little Gussie120«¬ Lulu McJet115¨μ tight 1/4,weakened 11
30Aug25 GP2 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21^¾ :43¾º :56¸» 2 k Mcl 35000 52-52 7 6 5º 6» 4»¡ 5¹¢ Meneses M 120 b 8.80 Zolene113£ Little Gussie120¨μ Copper Creole113¶¢ well placed,mild rally 12
09Aug25 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21¶¾ :44º¶ :57¶¶ 2 k Mcl 35000 42-56 9 7 9¾ 7½£ 5½¡ 3»£ Meneses M 118 bf 34.70 Snappy Comeback118£ Chance to Party118» Mucho Macho Lady118¡ 5-6w,rallied for 3rd 9
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 Oec 4F ft :51b 1/3 3 Dec 25 Oec 3F ft :37.1b 1/2 11 Nov 25 Oec 4F ft :51.0b 3/3 5 Nov 25 Oec 4F ft :50.0b 2/3

3
5-1 Blue

Coqueta Blue 48 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Maxfield - Platinum Paynter by Paynter, KY
Royal Blue, Gold Circled "GS"

46 $20,000 Own: Cairoli Racing Stable
Trn: Antonio Sano (34-2-2-6)

SAMUEL MARIN (207-49-49-29) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $15,510 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $15,510 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,830

Track: 2 1 0 0 $13,230
06Dec25 Tam3 ft 7f¼^ :22½» :45½¼ 1:23¾¿ 2 k SOC 25000/25000 45 26-64 2 7 7»¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4½ Ferrer J C 118 b 14.30 Ridgie115¶¢ Misty Money118¹¡ Prancin Inthe Dark122¸¢woff slw,closer 5p,chsd 7
28Nov25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¸» :49¸¸ 1:14¶¼ 1:43¼º 2 k Mcl 16000 35 58-62 4 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¾¡ 1¶¶£ Ferrer J C 119 b 2.60 Coqueta Blue119¶¶£ Somerset Mia119¹ Instapurchase119£ stalk,3-2w,drew off 5
24Oct25 GP1 ft 6f¸» :22¼¹ :46º¶ 1:12»¿ 2 k Mcl 17500 26 36-38 4 7 6º 5» 4½ 4¿ Ferrer J C 120 b 13.50 R Glorious Life120¶£ Serenity Path120¸£ Grenache113º¡ 2w,3-4w,no late rally 8
19Sep25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:12¾¼ 1:42¿º 2 k Mcl 25000 89-30 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 5º 8¶¸ 8¸¶£ Greenidge E 113½ b 54.50 Stella Bionda115¨μ Slewty Princess120¶¡ Zero Remorse120¡ sped off,gave way 9
31Aug25 GP10 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¼ 1:11¾½ 1:43¼¹ 2 k Msw 70000 104-13 9 5º¡ 3¸ 7»¡ 9¶^ 9¹¹¢ Gonzalez E 120 b 19.10 Dandona120¡ That Police113¡ Mischievous Scout120¨μ stopped,eased stretch 9
15Aug25 GP6 ft 5f¹^ :22¿» :46½¶ :59»¶ 2 k Msw 70000 67-21 5 4 5» 5¾ 5¶» 5¸º Zayas E J 118 6.00 Epigram118¿£ Authentic Wave118»¡ Canton118¶£ chased 4-5w,outrun 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/12 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 45/54 19 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:04.1b 6/7 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 21/77

4
8-5 Yellow

R End of a DreamÃ (L1)
B.f.3 Awesome Slew - R Real Dream by Jess's Dream, FL
Black, White Circled "RA", White Stripe on Sleeves

72 $20,000 Own: Averill Racing, LLC and Jayson R. Werth
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (68-14-11-11)

DANIEL CENTENO (81-9-8-11) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $14,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $14,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,140
29Nov25 Tam4 ft 6K¸» :22½º :46¼» 1:19¹¹ 2 k Mcl 25000 49-72 9 5 7¾¡ 7¼£ 2«¬ 1¡ Centeno D 119 *2.00 R End of a Dream119¡ Precious Cat120¼¢ More Vino Rosa119¸£ loomed 5w,held 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 44/59 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 81/84 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 28/52 26 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.2bg 4/15

5
6-1 Green

She's a Good Girl 44 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Code of Honor - Munjazaat by Daaher, KY
Pink, Purple "WW", White Stripes on Purple Sleeves

50 $20,000 Own: Double W Thoroughbred Racing, Inc.
Trn: Justin J. Nixon (3-1-0-0)

PABLO MORALES (71-9-11-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $19,750 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,000
Life: 3 1 0 1 $19,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23¿¾ :48¾¼ 1:15¶¿ 2 k Mcl 16000 (16-12.5) 34-52 6 1 2¹ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1º£ Briceno J G 122 *.90 She's a Good Girl122º£ Just a Click122¶¡ Fastfeld122¨© 3wd turn, driving 6
22Nov25 Lrl3 mys 6f¼^ :22½¿ :47¶¹ 1:14¸¾ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 80-51 7 5 4¹ 2º 2º 3»¢ Briceno J G 122 8.10 Knickoletta117º£ Princess Charming122¡ She's a Good Girl122¨© chased, weakened late 9
31Oct25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :22^¼ :46¹¾ 1:13º¿ 2 k Msw 50615 83-47 7 3 5¼¡ 5½ 5½ 4¶^¡ Villalobos I 122 33.00 Ready to Dial117»¢ Celtic Harp122£ Juniper's Jubilee122º¡ swung 5wd, evenly 9
Workout(s): 26 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3bg 36/82

6
10-1 Black

Miss Thalia 56 (L)
B.f.3 Goldencents - English Tea by English Channel, KY
Pink, White Framed Black Diamond, Black and White Hoops on Sleeves

47 $20,000 Own: James Fisher and S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, I
Trn: S. Matthew Kintz (16-2-1-0)

CESAR GONZALEZ (54-4-2-9) 111½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $19,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 4 1 0 0 $20,950 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
04Jan26 Tam1 gd 6f»^ :22¾¾ :47^¹ 1:12»¹ 3 k Clm 20000 54 62-43 4 1 2¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 4¶^¢ Gonzalez C 111½ bfL 7.00 Prancin Inthe Dark118¸ La Chismosa118¼¢ Dixi So Fast119¸wbobble bmp st, press3p 5
09Oct25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾¿ :46¸¶ 1:09¾¶ 2 k Aoc 62500nw1/x 53 61-27 5 2 2¶ 5¸¡ 5¶º 5¸º¢ Martinez G A 120 by 14.70 Strike D' Oro120¸ Thank You Amy120¸¡ Miss Moxee120¶^¢ steadily gave way 5
19Sep25 Pid6 ft o 6K¹» :22º¿ :45»¿ 1:16¸¸ 2 k Stk - PidDbtnteB - 101k 114-62 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 6¾¡ 8¶¹¢ Martinez G A 118 by 66.00 Smooch Up120¨© In Her Glory118¹¢ Peach Tie120¸¡ prompt outs foe,faded 10
25Aug25 Pid5 ft o 5Kº^ :22»» :46º¶ 1:05¶¸ 2 k Msw 30000 80-66 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¢ Martinez G A 120 by 11.40 Miss Thalia120¹¢ Intimate120£ Jen d'Oro120¡ set press pace,kick at 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:04.1b 14/17 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 31/82 30 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 12/26 22 Nov 25 Mwt 5F gd 1:03.4b 5/5

7
2-1 Orange

Only You 58 (L)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Crown Congrats by Congrats, KY
Purple, White Circled Soccer Emblem

60 $20,000 Own: Amo Racing USA
Trn: Jorge Delgado (3-1-0-0)

JOSE A. BATISTA (59-6-9-3) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $17,830
2025: 4 1 0 0 $19,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $19,730 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46½¼ 1:11^½ 1:35¿º 3 k SOC 35000 - N 49 98-60 2 3¸ 3¸ 4¸¡ 7º¢ 8½ Egan D 120 bL 4.10 Reina Del Viento120¸£ New Life120¡ Cairo Comedy120¨© inside, empty 10
31Oct25 GP2 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :48¶¿ 1:12^¸ 1:35¼» 2 k Mcl 35000 45 62-73 7 4¹ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¶ Vasquez M A 120 b 13.00 Only You120¶ Adsila120¡ Call the Bullpen120¶£ 3-4w,bid,proved best 9
04Oct25 Med2 fm p 1m¹^ :47¾½ 1:12¶¿ 1:36¶º 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 37 43-55 8 6½¡ 6»¡ 5¼ 5½¡ 5º¢ Rojas M 118 9.40 Yell for More118«¬ Santiana118¸ Op Overlord118£ btwn, inside, no rally 8
13Aug25 Cnl1 ft 6f»^ :22¸¼ :45º¾ 1:10^º 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 58-52 5 4 5¹ 6¼¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¸¢ Lopez P 119 4.50 Peach Tie119¸¢ Kiss Me Mo119º¢ Lady Valor119¸£ btw,easd bck,angl 5wd 7
12Jul25 Mth4 ft 5fº^ :22¸» :45½¹ :58¹¹ 2 k Msw 53375 61-45 4 4 5¹¢ 7¹ 7¾¡ 7¶¸£ Lopez P 117 5.00 Spectacular Grey117½£ Revolving d'Oro117¸¢ Forever Hustlin117¡ chased btwn, weakened 9
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 3/8 20 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :47.0b 2/19 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 85/104 6 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.2b 5/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20 minimum) (Races
4-9) / Super High 5

4 Tampa Bay Downs
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,500. (Includes $3,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less or Optional Claiming
Price Of $25,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 23 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since October 23 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered
For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Efata 49 (L1)
Ch.g.3 Kantharos - Miracles Forever (AUS) by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Blue, Yellow Stars

48 $25,000 Own: Carole Star Stables
Trn: Jose H. Delgado (21-2-4-3)

CESAR GONZALEZ (54-4-2-9) 111½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,000
2025: 5 1 0 0 $18,025 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $18,025 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $11,700
31Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :46¾¿ 1:11¼¹ 1:36¼¿ 2 SOC 32000/32000 43 64-55 4 5º¡ 5¾ 5º¡ 6»¡ 7¶º Leon S 118 b 42.40 Justin Smiles120¹¡ Knick's Honor120¨© Inde Rose120£wrank slow st, ins, wkn 7
26Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :22¸» :46^½ 1:11¾¾ 2 Mcl 16000 40 61-62 7 2 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¸ Leon S 119 b 10.60 Efata119¸ Judy Chop119¸ Willing One119¸£ bid 4w,drew clear late 8
11Oct25 Med1 gd p¶½ 1m¹¸ :50¸¶ 1:14¿¿ 1:38¾» 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 33 38-28 2 5¼ 5¸¡ 5º¡ 5¶¹ 5¶¾£ Gonzalez J L 118 7.20 Creative Stuff117¨μ Gilbane118¡ Higher Sense118º wbumped start, faded 6
02Aug25 Mth7 fm p 5f¹¸ :22»^ :45»¼ :56¾½ 2 Stk - TyroB - 100k 55-38 4 3 3¹¡ 5º¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¼£ Leon S 116 26.10 Hey Nay Nay118½ Win N Juice118¶ Red Lad118¶¢ chased btwn, faded 5
08Jun25 Mth2 ft 4Kº¾ :22¼½ :47^½ :53¾¶ 2 Msw 52500 53-53 2 2 4¼ -- 4¼ 4¼ Concepcion A 118 10.90 Sir Newtons Laws117¨© Thunder Chuck118¹ Bod Beach117¹ wbroke out, bumped 5
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 60/73 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 73/80 11 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51bg 15/24 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :52.4bg 72/75

2
2-1 White

Peripoli (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Vino Rosso - Legal Mind by Bellamy Road, KY
Turquoise, Gold "W"

69 Own: Joe Moore
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (20-5-3-2)

SONNY LEON (145-22-12-19) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $12,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $12,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $12,600
13Dec25 Tam1 ft 6Kº» :22»» :46^º 1:18¸¿ 2 Mcl 25000 65-69 7 2 3º 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Leon S 119 6.20 Peripoli119¶¡ Win Winnie Win119¸¢ Hard Talk119¶¡ loomed 3w,kept to task 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 59/93 3 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03bg 5/8 20 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3bg 4/6 13 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2bg 33/45

3
15-1 Blue

Battalion Leader 55 (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Battalion Runner - Kathy's Wish by Imperialism, TX
Purple, Purple "DJ & TJ" on Fuchsia Ball, Fuchsia Dots on Sleeves

47 Own: Kathy Hall, Gary T. Hall and Jeffrey S. Crooks
Trn: Jeffrey S. Crooks (4-1-0-1)

WESLEY HO (52-3-9-3) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,830 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $920 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $10,830
Life: 4 1 0 0 $11,750 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,830

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,830
04Jan26 Tam6 gd 7f»» :23¶¿ :47^½ 1:27¸¾ 3 Mcl 16000 47 53-59 2 6 6¸¢ 4¸¢ 4¸ 1¸ Ho W 119 L 12.60 Battalion Leader119¸ Gray Beast119£ Night Raven119¶ 2p, angle5p str, rally 11
26Dec25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º^ 1:12¹¼ 1:40¾¾ 2 Mcl 17500 53-38 5 3¶¡ 4¸£ 5¾ 5¶¸ 6¸^£ Leon A 120 55.30 Not Now Nick120» Grande Novella120¾¢ One Bid120¨μ 4w1st,tracked3w,tired 7
14Dec25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¿^ :46¹» 1:03¼¼ 2 Mcl 25000 42-43 5 7 4¹ 6¸£ 4½¡ 5¶º Leon A 118 43.10 Gold Perl118¼£ Rafa Junior118¨μ Win N Win118»¡wstep slow,4 wide,wknd 7
30Nov25 GP2 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹¿ :44¸¾ :55¿º 2 Msw 70000 51-47 3 7 5»¡ 5¼¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¼¢ Leon A 120 29.30 Augustinian120¼ Fuoco Vivo120¸ Mr. Travelin' Man120¶woff slow,3-4p turn 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :39.4b 16/17 22 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.2bg 8/80 15 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3bg 39/85 a7 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 1/25

4
8-1 Yellow

Hard Talk 55Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Awesome Slew - Callie California by High Cotton, FL
Black, Yellow "FFF" and Horseshoe, Black Hoop on Red Sleeves

56 $25,000 Own: Flying Finish Farm
Trn: Rory C. Miller (9-1-2-3)

MARCOS MENESES (75-6-8-6) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,580 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $15,130
2025: 6 0 0 2 $6,370 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 2 $18,950 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 2 $17,080
02Jan26 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º» :48»¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:44¿¸ 3 Mcl 16000 54 63-71 5 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ Meneses M 119 bL 6.30 Hard Talk119«¬ Gideon119¸¡ Classic Equation119½¢ 2p, cued 5/16, dug in 12
13Dec25 Tam1 ft 6Kº» :22»» :46^º 1:18¸¿ 2 Mcl 25000 54 64-61 4 5 5º¢ 4¹¡ 5º¡ 3¹£ Meneses M 119 b 12.10 Peripoli119¶¡ Win Winnie Win119¸¢ Hard Talk119¶¡ broke out,2-3w,up 3rd 8
26Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º^ :48½¶ 1:12»¿ 1:37¸» 2 Mcl 16000 51 28-52 1 5¹¢ 6¹ 5º¡ 4¼ 3¼¢ Meneses M 119 b 11.50 Distinct119¹¡ Giulio Cesare119¸£ Hard Talk119¹ ins,angl 3-4w,clear 3d 10
09Nov25 GP1 ft 1m :47¸½ 1:13¹¹ 1:40^¼ 2 Mcl 25000 56 68-13 2 1«¬ 2¡ 5º¡ 5¶^ 5¸¿£ Ocasio J 120 b 2.00 Move Jesse Move120¹£ Witcha Wish120¶¶ World Wide Web120¸ btw,stdy 3/8,tired 5
05Oct25 GP6 ft 1m :46½¾ 1:12º¿ 1:39¿¶ 2 Msw 70000 47 86-59 3 2¡ 2¶ 3¸ 5¼¡ 5¿ Ocasio J 120 b 14.50 Yamal120º¢ Master Chief Mike120¶¡ He's My Uncle120¶¡ attnd pace,weakened 8
07Sep25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48^½ 1:12½¾ 1:42»¹ 2 Mcl 35000 49-51 2 8½¡ 8¾¡ 7¼£ 6¾¡ 5¾£ Ocasio J 120 7.00 Deep Star120º Star Prince113¹ David Pepperman120¨μ 3w2nd, no factor 8
03Aug25 GP6 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :47½¿ 1:12»¶ 1:35½¼ 2 Msw 70000 46-45 9 11¶^ 12¾¡ 12¶º 11¶º 10¶¼¡ Meneses M 118 b 66.30 Redland Rebels118¼£ Risk118¡ Coach Kain118¨μ saved ground,no factor 12

5
10-1 Green

Charlie Mac Mac 52 (L1)
B.g.3 Adios Charlie - Jilly Mac by Mineshaft, FL
Green, Black "MHC", Multi-Colored Sash

50 $25,000 Own: Peter D. Mattson
Trn: Tim P. Padilla (33-1-3-3)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (74-4-7-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $15,468 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 3 1 0 0 $15,468 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Sep25 Cby8 gd 6f»¶ :21½¿ :45¸» 1:11¶¸ 2 Alw 30000 69-51 5 4 5¸£ 7»¡ 7¾¢ 7¶¹¢ Roman C 122 bf 17.70 Summer Winner119º¢ Max Vegas122¶¢ Flatter Me Billy120¶ 5-w turn,no menace 7
03Sep25 Cby6 ft 6f»¶ :22º¿ :46¸» 1:13^º 2 Msw 23000 60-64 5 1 4¶¢ 3¸ 2¶ 1£ Quinonez A 119 bf *1.90 Charlie Mac Mac119£ Igniting Embers118¿¢ Oscars Angel118ºwbmspt, 2wbid, edged 7
27Jul25 Cby5 ft 5fº^ :22¶¿ :46º¹ :59¹^ 2 Msw 23000 16-35 2 7 7¼¢ 5¼ 4»¡ 4¿ Quinonez A 118 bf 3.80 How Bout That Curt118¹¢ Phantom Express119¶¢ Run Your Mouth119º¡ too little too late 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 21/59 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 47/84 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 21/80 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 73/107

6
5-1 Black

High Yield Hunk 56 (L1)
B.g.3 Central Banker - Prettypriceygirl by Scat Daddy, NY
White, Black Circled Red "EF's", Red Sleeves

58 $25,000 Own: Eddie F's Racing
Trn: M. Anthony Ferraro (31-2-2-3)

JESUS L. CASTANON (41-2-3-5) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,125
2025: 6 1 0 1 $27,203 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,718
Life: 6 1 0 1 $27,203 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,125
31Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :46¾¿ 1:11¼¹ 1:36¼¿ 2 SOC 32000/32000 55 69-71 3 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4º 3¹¡ 4º¢ Maldonado G 118 b 38.90 Justin Smiles120¹¡ Knick's Honor120¨© Inde Rose120£ midpack 2p, evenly str 7
06Dec25 Tam10 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :48½¿ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¶ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x 54 55-47 4 4¹¡ 5º¡ 7¾¡ 7¶º 7¸^¢ Maldonado G 118 b 90.90 Truman's Commander118£ Blackmail122¹ A Million Dreams118¨μwsteady early,ins,faded 10
10Nov25 FL6 sys 6f¹^ :22»¾ :45¿º 1:12¿¶ 2 Stk - TinCpChlc - 45k 48 66-53 7 2 6» 7¶º 7¶¸ 7¶^£ Coa K J 120 b 10.92 Muscle Shoals116»¡ Sunday's Currency120¹ Savage State118¨μ 6w1/2,5w1/4,tired 7
16Oct25 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :47¹» 1:12¼» 1:38¾¹ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x 42 90-73 3 6»¢ 4º¡ 5¹ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Spieth S 120 b 10.70 Miss Moxee117¸¢ Krissys Star117¨μ High Yield Hunk120¶ saved ground, stdy gai 6
22Sep25 FL8 sys 5K»¼ :22¹¶ :45»¶ 1:04¶¹ 2 lStk - AspirantB - 104k 49-50 6 7 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¾ 7¸^ Cruz J 121 b 35.95 Arctic Beast121½¢ Diamond Child121¶£ Party in the Army121¶¢ whoppd st,4w trn,tired 9
09Sep25 FL2 ft 5K»¼ :23¸¸ :47º½ 1:07º¼ 2 Msw 32600 54-58 3 3 2¶ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Cruz J 121 b *.62 High Yield Hunk121¡ Sunday's Currency121» Hoity Moroni121½£ 3p trn,held on 6
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tam 4F gd :50.4b 4/4 27 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37.1b 2/7 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 4/60 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 34/54

7
7-5 Orange

Union Cait 64 (L1)
B.g.3 Union Rags - Agi's Cait by Tale of the Cat, KY
Green, Green "JC" on White Ball

65 Own: Joel Campbell
Trn: Owner (20-1-0-1)

SAMUEL MARIN (207-49-49-29) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $206
2025: 5 1 1 0 $19,846 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $19,846 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $12,290
31Dec25 Tam8 ft 6fº» :22»½ :46¿» 1:12^» 2 Mcl 25000 57 63-75 10 8 7¹ 3¨μ 1º 1¶¶¢ Camacho S 119 bf *1.90 Union Cait119¶¶¢ Ripman119¸ They Call Me Sue119¶¡ bid5p5/16, kicked away 11
10Dec25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48»» 1:14¶¶ 1:41¼¸ 2 Msw 55000 53 48-69 4 5» 5½¡ 5¶£ 5º¡ 5¿£ Camacho S 119 bf 7.20 Forever Man119£ Evangalina108»¢ Far Right119¸¡ 4-3p, no menace 5
02Nov25 Haw6 ft 5f»^ :22º» :45¸º :56¿¾ 2 Msw 31000 53 46-57 3 3 6º£ 6½¢ 4¶¶ 4¶¶¢ Colon L H 120 f 3.60 Boca Beach Club120»£ He Gone119¹¡ Little Krush119¸woutrun, steady effort 8
16Oct25 Haw3 gd p¶^ 5K¿^ :23º^ :47¹¶ 1:05¼º 2 Msw 31000 17-38 7 5 6¹¢ 6º¡ 7¶¸ 8¶¹£ Colon L H 120 f 2.40 Ketchum119º¢ Thiever119¶£ Lieutenant Charm119¸¡ mid-pk 2w, no factor 8
14Sep25 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :23^¹ :46¶¿ :57¾» 2 Msw 29000 45-75 2 3 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ Colon L H 120 f 7.30 Bridge Classic120¡ Union Cait120»¡ Fight the Power120¸¡ 3w,late rally missed 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37.3b 7/26 a5 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :47.1b 1/29 25 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 3/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
5-9) / Super High 5

5 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. (Includes $3,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Once At A
Mile Or Over Since November 23 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since October 23 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered)
(Condition Eligibility). One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Classy Disposition 65 (L)
Ch.m.5 Flameaway - Sweet Disposition by Forestry, KY
Orange, Gray "M" in Blue Ball Emblem, Gray Hoops on Blue Sleeves

73 $16,000 Own: MVelasco Investments, Inc.
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (58-19-8-5)

JOSE A. BATISTA (59-6-9-3) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 13 2 2 1 $39,420
2025: 11 3 2 1 $48,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 2 1 $51,420 Distance: 9 3 0 0 $39,240

Track: 8 1 2 1 $23,630
02Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47½¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¿¾ 4gk Clm 16000 68 73-71 5 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¸ 4º¡ 6¾£ Gallardo A A 119 L 11.00 Katies a Lady119¶¡ Timeless Rose119£ Mrs. Katz119¶¡ in range 2p, weakened 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 2/16 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/80 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 44/57 8 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 39/55

2
10-1 White

Classic Ballad 67Ã (L)
B.m.5 Classic Empire - Ballad by Tapit, FL
White, Green Shamrock Emblem, Green and White Quartered Sleeves

63 $16,000 Own: Patrick J. Scanlon
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (68-14-11-11)

DANIEL CENTENO (81-9-8-11) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 2 2 $46,190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 2 6 $111,510 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $200

Track: 3 1 1 1 $17,650
09Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:42¶¸ 4gk Clm 10000-c 68 59-64 5 3¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶£ 3¹¡ Marin S 119 L *1.00 Sing Scat119¸ Tortuga Island119¶¡ Classic Ballad119¸¡ stalk 4-3p, evenly str 7

Claimed by Scanlon Patrick J. from Schickedanz Bruno for $10,000, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer

3
8-1 Blue

Rose View 64 (L)
B.m.5 Battalion Runner - Adios by Adios Charlie, FL
White, White Stars and Red Stripes on Blue Sash

72 $16,000 Own: Charles D. Nielsen
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (56-4-8-5)

SAMUEL MARIN (207-49-49-29) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 2 1 $46,893
2025: 9 2 1 0 $21,603 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $860
Life: 19 3 2 5 $59,623 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $26,248

Track: 7 0 0 2 $5,210
12Dec25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸º^ :49¸¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 16000 76 59-75 6 5¹ 5¸ 4¸ 6» 6»¡ Meneses M 121 L 57.50 Dynmic Actress118¶¡ Tell Me Some Lies121¨μ Moby Princess121¶¡ 2wbtw,faded 4p btw upr 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 20/37 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 14/61 30 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 12/26 21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 12/43

4
3-1 Yellow

Sister Supream 63 (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Cross Traffic - Sister Desiree by Vision and Verse, KY
Purple, Yellow Sleeves

64 $16,000 Own: Thomas F. McCrocklin
Trn: Darien Rodriguez (22-6-3-6)

SONNY LEON (145-22-12-19) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,250 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,050
2025: 7 1 1 0 $49,710 Off (Dirt): 9 1 1 3 $61,996
Life: 40 7 9 7 $269,321 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $43,548

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,250
02Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22»¸ :45º¶ 1:16¿¹ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x 59 81-88 6 5 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3º£ Leon S 118 bL 12.80 Princess Britni118¸¡ Tennesseehoneybee118¸¢ Sister Supream118£ tracked 4-3p, kept on 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 27/54 18 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 2/5 11 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/4 2 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 3/13

5
30-1 Green

Tic Tic Tic Boom 60 (L)
B.m.8 Hit It a Bomb - Miss Dolan's Rose by Judge T C, KY
Blue, Gold Sash, Gold Chevrons on Purple Sleeves

75 $16,000 Own: Randolph J. Guill
Trn: Monica McGoey (20-2-3-3)

ANGEL MORALES (46-1-9-2) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 30 1 4 4 $200,085
2025: 3 0 1 0 $5,460 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 2 $75,190
Life: 49 3 8 9 $371,723 Distance: 19 2 3 4 $175,553

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Aug25 Pen4 fm p¶º 1Bº¾ :48º^ 1:11¹¶ 1:41»º 3gk Alw 50000 36-59 5 6» 6½ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶¹¡ Aguilar M 125 fL 47.70 Candy Reward125¡ Nature's Candy125º¡ Lady Outofthe Blue125¨©wbump st,3p,no menace 7
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 14/37 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 41/107 a7 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :35.2b 1/19 a8 Nov 25 Itc 4F gd :48b 1/3

6
8-1 Black

Memphis Showboat 69 (L)
B.m.9 The Factor - Belle Vlada (IRE) by Kheleyf, KY
White, Navy and Hunter Green Diamond Hoop, Green Sleeves

78 $16,000 Own: Elizabeth R. Jackson
Trn: William Downing (10-0-3-0)

JESUS L. CASTANON (41-2-3-5) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 39 4 3 9 $132,205
2025: 7 0 0 1 $6,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 40 4 3 9 $133,885 Distance: 14 1 2 4 $43,755

Track: 7 0 0 2 $7,350
12Dec25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸º^ :49¸¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 16000 77 50-72 5 9º£ 9º¡ 8» 7»¡ 7½ Castanon J L 121 L 10.10 Dynamic Actress118¶¡ Tell Me Some Lies121¨μ Mobay Princess121¶¡ ins,7p upr,no rally 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 64/69 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 57/61

7
12-1Orange

Girly the Butcher 62 (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Cupid - With Sugar by Sidney's Candy, KY
Pink and Orange Diamonds, Green Shamrock

75 $16,000 Own: Souza Racing
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (57-9-8-6)

CHRIS LANDEROS (31-2-0-5) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 28 3 9 4 $107,060
2025: 10 1 5 0 $35,407 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 3 14 6 $142,387 Distance: 20 2 5 3 $66,400

Track: 6 1 4 0 $29,107
10Oct25 Med2 fm p 1Bº^ :47¾¶ 1:11¾º 1:42º¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 76 63-71 5 8¾£ 8½ 8¾£ 7¾¢ 5½¡ Leon S 124 bL 6.10 Bali Kuta124¹£ Whirlwind119¡ Never So Lucky124¡ belatedly on rail 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :53.4b 60/60 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 49/57 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 65/78

8
6-1 Pink

Tiki Bar 66 (L)
B.m.6 Karakontie (JPN) - Isle Get Ready by More Than Ready, KY
Blue, White and Red Sash

80 $16,000 Own: M J M Stable
Trn: Victor Carrasco, Jr. (32-1-5-4)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (64-3-7-5) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 21 5 5 1 $190,440
2025: 11 2 4 1 $70,340 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $17,610
Life: 34 7 9 3 $258,607 Distance: 11 2 4 1 $82,705

Track: 15 3 2 0 $47,460
02Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47½¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¿¾ 4gk Clm 16000 71 68-63 2 3¶ 5¹ 8»¢ 10¾£ 10¶¹¡ Batista J A 119 bL 5.00 Katies a Lady119¶¡ Timeless Rose119£ Mrs. Katz119¶¡ tracked 2p, retreated 10
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 8/14 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 21/57

9
2-1 Aqua

Alcohol 78 (L)
Ch.m.5 Vino Rosso - Cool and Stormy by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Yellow, Gray "K", Gray Diamonds on Sleeves

80 $16,000 Own: S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc.
Trn: S. Matthew Kintz (16-2-1-0)

ADEMAR SANTOS (83-7-12-12) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $22,517
2025: 13 2 4 2 $50,697 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 4 6 4 $129,235 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $20,667

Track: 7 1 1 2 $21,297
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 81 49-83 8 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 6º 4¹ Santos A 118 bL 7.20 Dynamic Actress117¨μ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨μ inside,3p2nd,improved 10
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 4/10 a12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.1b 1/43 5 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 3/18

10
30-1 Purple

Compass Fire 67 (L)
B.m.6 Midshipman - Lily's Spark by Mineshaft, KY
Royal Blue, Silver Horseshoe, Hot Pink Blocks on Sleeves

63 $16,000 Own: Christopher Seale
Trn: Owner (10-1-0-2)

CIPRIANO GIL (92-16-18-13) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $25,340
2025: 12 3 0 0 $43,620 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $28,800
Life: 24 6 2 0 $123,020 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 6 0 0 0 $2,720
26Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22¸^ :45»» 1:10»½ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 68 49-53 2 6 11¼ 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 9¶»£ Marquez C 120 fL 32.50 Long Gone Sally118¹¢ Awesome Pic120¶£ Hot Dance120¶¢ inside,3p,no bid 11
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 21/77 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 20/32 2 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 13/14

11
20-1

AE

Grey
She Fled the Scene 72 (L)
Gr/ro.m.10 Alternation - Are You Kidding by Demaloot Demashoot, KY
White, Red Horse Emblem, Red and White Halved Sleeves

76 $16,000 Own: Mila Mullens
Trn: Arnoud W. Dobber (23-1-0-2)

RICHARD MITCHELL (29-2-3-2) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 46 5 11 8 $167,825
2025: 8 0 2 0 $11,245 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 67 6 18 12 $231,505 Distance: 20 1 4 5 $60,105

Track: 13 2 2 1 $39,890
12Dec25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸º^ :49¸¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 16000 71 55-66 10 8º¢ 8¹ 10»¢ 9¾¡ 9¶^¡ Mitchell R 121 bL 26.60 Dynamic Actress118¶¡ Tell Me Some Lies121¨μ Mobay Princess121¶¡ 3-4p,6p upr,no impact 10
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36b 1/17 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 21/80 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 50/82 23 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36b 2/30

12
10-1

AE

Lime
Dancing Raquel 64Ã (L)
B.f.4 Khozan - Espanola Way by Cozzene, FL
Red, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Hoops on Black Sleeves

67 $16,000 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (28-3-5-3)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (74-4-7-8) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $335 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $230
2025: 8 3 2 0 $33,485 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $21,600
Life: 9 3 2 0 $33,820 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $565
16Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¹¿ :45º¼ 1:24¶¹ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 65 84-62 3 7 6¶£ 8º£ 7¼¡ 8¶»¢ Santos A 118 L 27.30 Dancing Magic118»¡ Commissioner Gulch119¹ Castagna118¶£ 2p-rail,no closing bid 9
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/6 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 35/84 4 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/4 21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 15/43

13
12-1

AE

Brown
That's My Cat 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Big Blue Kitten - Juliet Alpha by English Channel, KY
Orange, Black Star, Orange and Black Halved Sleeves

70 $16,000 Own: Leslielyn N. Hardesty
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-0)

JOSE C. FERRER (77-8-5-14) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 0 2 $18,636
2025: 5 0 0 1 $4,915 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 1 4 $46,916 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $19,455

Track: 11 1 0 3 $20,390
27Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼^ :48½¶ 1:12¼¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk Shp 16000 63 43-70 10 8º£ 8º¢ 10¾¡ 10¶¶ 9¶^£ Martinez G A 114 bfL 49.80 Dynamic Actress117¨μ Crafty Collector119¸¡ Mobay Princess118¨μ whop brk,4p1st,empty 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:04.4b 6/6 22 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :39bg 8/10 a9 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 1/6 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 46/77

14
12-1

AE

Maroon
She Takes Cash 61 (L)
Ch.m.5 Street Boss - Resoundingly by Stormy Atlantic, NY
Royal Blue, Fuchsia and Blue Emblem, Fuchsia Seams on Sleeves

63 $16,000 Own: Hibiscus Stables, LLC, Jeffrey S. Englehart and Susan
Trn: Jeffrey S. Englehart (3-0-1-0)

PABLO MORALES (71-9-11-8) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $12,840
2025: 8 2 1 1 $34,711 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $6,507
Life: 21 3 1 5 $84,581 Distance: 9 3 0 3 $62,429

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¸ 1:12¸½ 1:41^¹ 4gk Clm 10000 57 63-71 1 5º¡ 3¹¡ 4¸ 5¸£ 5¼¢ Davis K 123 bL 3.40 Compass Rises123£ Worldly Beauty116¶¡ Musical Journey121¸ saved ground,weakened 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 17/44 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/54 21 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 12/16 25 Oct 25 FL 4F ft :48.2bg 3/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
6-7-8-9) / Super High 5

6 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. (Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
December 23 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since November 23 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered) (Registered Florida
Breds Preferred). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

St. Louie Louie 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Ghaaleb - St. Louis City by City Place, IL
Red, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Hoops on Black Sleeves

78 $10,000 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (28-3-5-3)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (74-4-7-8) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,410 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 6 1 0 1 $15,393 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 5 7 4 $109,263 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $15,620
07Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :47^¶ 1:12^¸ 1:40¹¾ 4g Clm 10000 62 83-78 1 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¶ 2¹¡ 2½¢ Quinonez A 119 bL 9.20 The Best Distance111½¢ St. Louie Louie119¸ Fort Charles118¨μ 4p, loom1/4, no match 7
24Dec25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47º½ 1:12º» 1:41^¶ 3g Clm 6250 62 83-84 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Quinonez A 121 bL 25.00 St. Louie Louie121¶ Action Seeker121¹ Hari114£ prompt 2w-3p,held firm 9
11Oct25 FP6 ft 6f¸^ :23^¸ :46¼¾ 1:12^º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 64 82-72 3 1 3¡ 3¡ 4¸ 4¼£ Bendezu A 124 bL *2.20 Girlolamo'glory124¨© On the Money Red124¸ Junior Bug122º£ prompted, weakened 5
21Sep25 Haw8 gd p¸^ 7K¿^ :22¾½ :46¹º 1:30^^ 3g Clm 30000 106-68 1 2 3º 3¾¡ 9¶^ 9¶¸£ Felix J E 122 bL 39.10 Hard to Fathom122¶¡ Bourbon Life122¨μ Towering Storm122¶ hered3/8,faltered str 9
19Jun25 Haw7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :46¿» 1:11½½ 1:43¼¹ 3g Clm 20000 97-73 1 2«¬ 3¶ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¼ Felix J E 122 bL 1.80 Euclid Avenue122º¡ Lavender Earl122¶¡ St. Louie Louie122¹£ vied ins,chase,angld 5
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 11/52 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 30/54

2
4-1 White

Triple Pass 76 (L)
B.g.5 Audible - Bonneville Flats by Flat Out, KY
Green, Gold Yoke and Circled "CLR", Green and Gold Quartered Sleeves

85 $10,000 Own: Christopher La Rosa
Trn: David VanWinkle (28-3-7-5)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (36-5-6-3) 111½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 13 3 3 3 $62,935 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $250
Life: 20 4 4 3 $89,335 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $16,700

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,320
17Dec25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¶½ 1:12¼¶ 1:40¿¼ 3g SOC 8000/12500-c 76 70-80 2 4¸¡ 5¹ 3¸ 3º 6¼£ Gallardo A A 120 bL 3.50 Blaze of Color120» Peace Not War120¨μ Mr. Penny Pincher120¨μ 2p,chased 3p2nd,yieldd 8

Claimed by La Rosa Christopher from Johnson Grantland J. for $12,500, Feliciano Benny R. - Trainer
03Dec25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¹¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:40¶½ 3g Clm 10000-c 78 71-90 2 5¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¹¢ Santos A 121 bL 6.70 Air Invasion121¶ Jades Jay121¸¢ Triple Pass121¸ ins,brsh 4p upr,flattn 9

Claimed by Johnson Grantland J. from Abrahamson Tom for $10,000, Rarick Lynn - Trainer
20Sep25 Cby9 gd 7f»» :22¿¾ :45¹» 1:24¶» 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x 29-83 3 6 7¼¡ 7½ 7¸¢ 6¹¡ Mawing L 121 bL 13.60 Coastal Kid121«¬ Lord Sheldon121¡ Happy Dancer121¶¡ 2-3 wide, lacked rally 8
10Sep25 Cby4 ft 7f»» :23º¼ :45¿^ 1:24^¿ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 55-91 7 5 3¶ 2¡ 4¶¡ 5¹£ Mawing L 123 bL 3.90 Afjan121£ Words of Wisdom123¶£ Secret Potion121¨μ prompted, weakened 7
10Aug25 Cby1 ft 7f»» :23»½ :45¿¼ 1:23¿¾ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 41-91 5 5 5¶£ 5¸¢ 3¸¡ 4¸¢ Mawing L 122 bL 4.00 Dual Monarchy124¶ Sir Sterling122«¬ Coastal Kid124¶¢ tail, 4wstr, rally 5
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/33 a8 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/5 a1 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 1/5

3
10-1 Blue

Copazo 72Ã (L)
Ch.r.6 Wicked Tune - Kayla's Song by Zensational, FL
White, Orange Stars

78 $10,000 Own: GOP Racing Stable
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (36-5-6-4)

DANIEL CENTENO (81-9-8-11) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 1 0 $37,665
2025: 4 0 3 1 $13,180 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,235
Life: 21 3 4 2 $69,260 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $10,075

Track: 11 2 4 1 $40,465
13Dec25 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¿½ :45¿¶ 1:17º¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 74 54-81 9 6 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 5¸£ 3¸¡ Centeno D 122 bL 4.10 Litigant122¶¢ Downtown Connector122¶¢ Copazo122¡ wchckd early,4-5w,up 3d 12
03May25 Tam5 ft 1Bº¼ :48^^ 1:12¶¾ 1:44½¾ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 69-75 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2¡ 2¸£ Marin S 120 bL *.80 Bryce Canyon110¸£ Copazo120¸£ Mission Key120¶£ clear,pace,2p,no match 8
26Apr25 Tam1 ft 7fº¼ :22º½ :45¼¿ 1:24^¿ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 80-80 3 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ Marin S 120 bL 1.70 Mean Tweets120¡ Copazo120¶¡ Chromed Impulse120¸ stalk3w,cme4w,fin well 6
31Jan25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22¸¿ :44¿¸ 1:09½¹ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 49-79 5 4 6¹£ 6º¡ 6» 2¹¢ Meneses M 120 bL 7.90 Awesome Prince120¹¢ Copazo120¶¡ No Angel120£ 2-4p,swung6w,fin well 8
17Aug24 Cnl6 fm o¼^ 1N¶¿^ :47¸¹ 1:11¹¾ 1:48¹¿ 3g Clm 10000 104-76 6 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¸¢ Villalobos I 123 bfL 9.80 Fatima's Blessing123¹¢ Indy Lyon123º¢ Grand Journey123¸¡ loomed, flattened out 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 12/44 31 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 9/25 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 7/43 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 34/54

4
30-1 Yellow

Cool Rags 64 (L)
B.g.8 Union Rags - Pretty Cool by Smart Strike, KY
White, Red Yoke, Green Diamond Hoop, Red Diamonds on Sleeves

71 $10,000 Own: Elmer Gonzalez
Trn: Luis Fernando Gonzalez (17-0-0-0)

SARA HESS (84-5-3-7) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 0 1 2 $61,672
2025: 12 1 1 2 $30,973 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $9,450
Life: 55 5 6 11 $331,846 Distance: 16 0 3 1 $63,267

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹½ :44¼¿ 1:15¼¼ 3g Clm 25000 62 32-63 7 8 8¶^ 8¶¹ 8¶» 8¸^ Calleja A 120 bL 69.13 Five o' Somewhere120¼¢ Swaggish120¸ Guanare120¨μ wlean out/off slow, 3p 8
01Aug25 Elp6 ft 7f¼» :23¼¹ :47»½ 1:25^¶ 3g Clm 10000 40-78 7 2 3¶ 3¨μ 4¹ 8º Miranda R 122 bL 48.46 Master Game122¨μ Transcendental122«¬ Enjoy It Strait122¡ press 3w,vied,wknd 9
26Jun25 Btp4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47º¸ 1:12½¾ 1:45¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/y+x 73-61 4 5»¡ 4¶£ 4¶£ 4¹¡ 4¹£ Jimenez A 123 bL *.70 American Pure123¨μ Feelthebeat123¸¡ Mason A. P.123¶ wstep slow, no rally 5
13Jun25 Btp7 sys 1m¹^ :47¹» 1:12º¹ 1:39º¾ 3g Clm 7500nw3/y/x 82-88 1 4» 3» 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Miranda R 123 bL 2.90 Atta Boy Anthony118¨μ Cool Rags123¼¢ Cote d'Ivoire123¶ 4p5/16,7p lane,ran on 6
31May25 Btp6 gd 1m¹^ :48¸¹ 1:12½º 1:38½½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 82-86 3 5¸£ 4¸ 6» 6¼¡ 4¿£ Mojica, Jr. R 122 bL 17.80 Couperin122¶¢ Some R Blessed122½ Frosty the Soldier122¶¡ lost pos,pass weaker 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Mbf 4F ft :48b 1/1 28 Oct 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.2b 1/2

5
6-1 Green

Max's Map 71 (L)
Ch.g.5 Liam's Map - Delectable by Uncle Mo, KY
Orange, Black "NBS", Black Diamond Hoop

82 $10,000 Own: NBS Stable
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (56-4-8-5)

SAMUEL MARIN (207-49-49-29) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,380 Turf: 11 2 3 1 $49,240
2025: 12 1 3 2 $32,265 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $18,263
Life: 23 3 6 3 $90,593 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $555

Track: 8 2 0 0 $26,620
04Jan26 Tam7 gd u 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12¼º 1:40¿¿ 4g Clm 16000 70 94-81 1 2¡ 2¡ 4½ 4¿¡ 4¶º¡ Santos A 119 bL 5.40 Power Attack119¶£ Smart Striker119¶ Fidelightcayut119¶¶£ pressed winner inside 7
29Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼» :48¿¿ 1:13¼¸ 1:43º¿ 3g Clm 16000 79 31-83 1 12¾£ 12¿ 11½¢ 10¾ 5º£ Landeros C 121 bL 15.90 Take Me To Church121¶ Royal Luck121¨μ Peruvian Lucky121¸ swung widest,late bid 12
19Nov25 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹^ :47»¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:36¸¸ 3g Clm 16000 83 78-85 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 6º Landeros C 121 bL 15.00 Eldest Son121«¬ Eddie the Great121¶ Power Attack121¶£ pace 2p-rail, wknd 1/8 10
20Sep25 Cby5 gd p 1m¶¹» :47¸½ 1:12º¼ 1:37¿¿ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 69-86 3 10¿£ 10¿¢ 9»¢ 7»¢ 3¶£ Hernandez H 121 bL 3.60 Hidden Profit121¶£ Sonic Speed121«¬ Max's Map121£ wjostld st,5w upr,rally 11
03Sep25 Cby2 gd p 7K¶¹^ :23¿¾ :48^¸ 1:31^º 3g Alw 24000nw1/x 86-93 6 5 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Hernandez H 121 bL *2.70 Lemon Meringue123¶¡ Max's Map121¶¢ Hidden Profit123¹¢ rush, duel, yield 1/8 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49bg 10/80 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1bg 21/43

6
8-1 Black

Pando 68 (L)
B.g.6 Violence - Citizen Kitty by Proud Citizen, KY
Green, White and Orange Inverted Chevrons

81 $10,000 Own: Anthony J. Granitz and Jose Gongora
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (14-1-1-2)

CIPRIANO GIL (92-16-18-13) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $14,095
2025: 7 1 0 0 $15,215 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,105
Life: 26 4 2 2 $103,872 Distance: 8 3 0 0 $52,368

Track: 7 1 1 0 $21,370
17Dec25 Tam4 ft 1Bº^ :48¸¶ 1:13¸¹ 1:45¹¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m-c 70 72-90 10 3¹ 3¹ 2«¬ 1» 1¹£ Santos A 123 L 3.80 Pando123¹£ Paynter's Prodigy123¼¢ Cox Canyon116¨μ stlk 5-3w1st,took over 10

Claimed by Potts Ron G. from Happy Tenth Stable for $5,000, Wilson Tony - Trainer
03Dec25 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¹¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:40¶½ 3g Clm 10000 73 65-79 5 8¸£ 7¹ 8º£ 7»£ 6¶^¡ Marquez C 121 L 19.50 Air Invasion121¶ Jades Jay121¸¢ Triple Pass121¸w2wbtw,check 1st,no bid 9
19Nov25 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹^ :47»¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:36¸¸ 3g Clm 16000 70 68-74 9 9» 6¹¢ 8¹¢ 10¼£ 10¶^¡ Marquez C 121 L 57.90 Eldest Son121«¬ Eddie the Great121¶ Power Attack121¶£ midpack 5p, no menace 10
03Oct25 Med5 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :47¼¾ 1:11¸^ 1:40¼¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 72 53-77 6 6¹£ 7º¡ 7» 7»£ 7»£ Gonzalez J L 120 L 41.90 Rigel124¶ Space Launch120¨μ Talklessworkmore120£ 2w, no factor 7
16Sep25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¾ 1:13¸½ 1:44^¾ 3g SOC 25000 - N 71-63 1 3¨μ 3¡ 4º¡ 4¾¡ 4¶» Marin S 122 L 8.30 Golden Ice119¡ Secured Landing122¡ Lost and Confused122¶º vied inside, stopped 4
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52.4b 44/44 14 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/4 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 55/78

7
6-5 Orange

El Chispazo 83Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 St Patrick's Day - Mama Jo by The Factor, FL
Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves

87 $10,000 Own: Juan Arriagada
Trn: Owner (51-15-11-4)

ADEMAR SANTOS (83-7-12-12) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,820 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $650
2025: 9 3 2 0 $41,410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,820
Life: 11 3 3 1 $52,030 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,820

Track: 4 1 3 0 $25,980
04Jan26 Tam3 gd 1B»^ :47¸¼ 1:12º¿ 1:44¿¶ 4g SOC 8000 - N 79 101-93 6 1º¡ 1º 1«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Santos A 118 bL *1.20 Embrace My Uncle111¸ El Chispazo118º Khopesh118¸£ 3-2p, btw3/8, fade1/16 7
26Nov25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :46¹½ 1:10¿¾ 1:39º½ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 73 106-97 2 1º 1¹¡ 1» 1¾ 1¶¹ Santos A 118 bL 2.50 El Chispazo118¶¹ Artwell121½ King Freud121«¬ own pace,ridden out 8
16Oct25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :23^¹ :46¶º 1:09»º 3g Clm 16000cnd 70 59-79 2 4 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 4º¢ Martinez W 120 bL 12.10 Venik120¹¡ Bless America123«¬ Riding a Dream120£ prompt,chased stretch 6
08Jul25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :21¼¿ :45»¹ 1:11¾¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 96-69 1 4 3» 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Rodriguez I O 120 bL 3.90 El Chispazo120¸¡ We Called Sol118¸ Chief Crazy Moon123¶¡ steady advance 5
09Jun25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22½^ :45»» 1:10¿¶ 3g Mcl 15000 75-70 1 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¸ Rodriguez I O 120 bL *.60 El Chispazo120¸ None the Wiser125º¡ Secret Fortune120¶¡ wore down rivals, cler 6
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/57 12 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.2b 12/20

8
20-1 Pink

Lookin for Roses 79 (L)
B.g.6 Lookin At Lucky - Aireofdistinction by Songandaprayer, KY
Maroon, Gold "APA", Black Hoop on Gold Sleeves

78 $10,000 Own: Albert P. Abdala, III
Trn: Michelle Castillo (23-2-4-4)

WESLEY HO (52-3-9-3) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 11 3 4 1 $56,810 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 5 2 $72,030 Distance: 8 0 5 2 $31,640

Track: 1 0 0 0 $190
10Jan26 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22½¾ :45¼¾ 1:22¿¼ 4g Clm 6250-c 81 30-66 6 9 9º£ 9º£ 8¼¡ 7¶^¢ Zayas E J 120 bL 3.20 Homer Jones122¹£ Bang a Rang118¸¢ Norfie111«¬ swung 7-8w,no threat 10

Claimed by Abdala III Albert P. from Romeos Dream Consulting Stable LLC for $6,250, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
27Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47»½ 1:10¼¾ 1:41¼½ 3g Clm 10000 80 60-85 8 9¾ 9¼£ 8»£ 7º£ 7¹ Zayas E J 121 bL 4.50 Battle of Dover123«¬ Walter Me Lad121«¬ Frank's Art121¡ 5 wide upper, no rally 10
22Nov25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:12¾^ 1:42½^ 3g Clm 8000cnd 80 67-74 4 6¾ 6¼ 6¹ 6¸¡ 1£ Zayas E J 124 bL *.40 Lookin for Roses124£ Fredericksburg117¨© Get Ready to Rock124¨© swung widest,surged,up 8
01Nov25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿» 1:11º¶ 1:42¸¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 77 87-83 5 8º£ 7¹ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸ Husbands M J 124 bL 1.80 Venezuelan Hope120¸ Lookin for Roses124¹ Stone Cold Flex120¶¢ bid 3w,led,outfinished 10
03Oct25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :48¶¶ 1:12¶^ 1:42¼º 3g Clm 8000cnd 78 64-79 7 6¹£ 6¹ 6¶£ 2¹¡ 2¸¢ Husbands M J 124 bL *1.90 Dixie Preach119¸¢ Lookin for Roses124º¡ Triumphant Road124¶ 3-4w,outkicked,2d best 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 20/45 15 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :39.0b 35/39 25 Oct 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.3b 19/32
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Triple Pass will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

7 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000 (Preference Will Be Given To
Horses Which Have Not Started For Less Than $16,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $16,000 And Since Then Have Finished 2nd
Or 3rd For $16,000 Or More.). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf)
Chute Start. (Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Campaneris 19
B.c.3 Enticed - Pearl Street by Street Sense, KY
Silver, Black "LOS POTRILLOS RANCH", Burgundy Sleeves

9 $16,000 Own: Tres Potrillos Ranch, Inc.
Trn: Nestor Cascallares (15-0-0-1)

ANGEL SERPA (16-0-0-3) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $520 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $280
Life: 2 0 0 0 $520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»º 1:12¼¸ 1:41¼^ 2 Mcl 17500 43--- 3 7º¢ 9½ 9¶¸ 9¸¸ 9¼¶¢ Perez E 120 b 25.10 Techno Music120º Rocky Lagoon120¹¢ Ristre120º¢ eased stretch,walked 9
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Ohc 4F ft :51b 1/1 12 Nov 25 Ohc 4F ft :51.1b 1/1

2
8-5 White

Giulio Cesare 53 (L1)
B.c.3 Demarchelier (GB) - Front Page Story by War Front, KY
Black, Green Dots, Green Sleeves

59 $16,000 Own: Ridenjac Racing
Trn: Dennis Ward (14-0-1-3)

JOSE C. FERRER (77-8-5-14) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $7,600
2025: 3 0 2 0 $7,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 0 $7,840 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $7,600

Track: 2 0 2 0 $7,600
19Dec25 Tam7 gd p 1m¿^ :48¹¿ 1:13¹¹ 1:37¿¶ 2 Mcl 16000-c 57-69 7 3¹ 3¸ 2¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Marin S 119 bf *.40 Magic Mikey119¨μ Giulio Cesare119»£ Wise Words119£wpulld bit,bid2w,denied 10

Claimed by Ridenjac Racing from Bianco Stable for $16,000, David Carlos A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52.3b 43/44 12 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.2b 24/26 21 Nov 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.2b 15/42 a14 Nov 25 Pmmp 3F fm :36.3bd 1/7

3
6-1 Blue

Cape Storm (GB) 42 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Advertise (GB) - Do You Love Me (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), GB
Forest Green, Black Horse Head and "HSF", Green Hoops on Black Sleeves

51 $16,000 Own: Highfield Investment Group, Inc. and Dialed In Racing
Trn: Craig R. Smith (8-1-1-2)

JESUS L. CASTANON (41-2-3-5) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,020
2025: 3 0 1 0 $6,340 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $320
Life: 3 0 1 0 $6,340 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,020

Track: 1 0 0 0 $220
26Dec25 Tam5 fm p 1m½^ :47¹º 1:12¸¸ 1:37¾¿ 2 Mcl 32000 91-53 5 4»¡ 3¶ 2¹ 5¾ 8¶¹¡ Castanon J L 119 b 3.70 Vino Solo119¸£ Landing Force119¨© He's My Uncle119¹£ outside,2-3p,tired 9
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 77/107 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52b 34/37 1 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :51.2b 26/31

4
30-1 Yellow

Tuscan Thunder 44 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Solomini - Geraldine'sthunder by Lightnin N Thunder, NY
Yellow, Royal Blue Stars, Blue Sleeves

32 $16,000 Own: Another Step Stable and Peter Wasiluk, Jr.
Trn: Peter Wasiluk, Jr. (20-0-1-4)

MARTINA ROJAS (43-3-1-4) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,503 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $190
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,693 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $380
04Jan26 Tam6 gd 7f»» :23¶¿ :47^½ 1:27¸¾ 3 Mcl 16000 39 46-42 9 8 8¹¢ 10¼ 8» 6¿ Rojas M 119 bL 20.30 Battalion Leader119¸ Gray Beast119£ Night Raven119¶ 4p, rail turn, no bid 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :40.4b 26/26 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50bg 62/107 7 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 10/19 18 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 23/37

5
10-1 Green

Gleaming (L1)
B.g.3 Demarchelier (GB) - Glossy by Broken Vow, PA
Blue and Yellow Halves, Yellow Chevrons on Blue Sleeves

0.00 $16,000 Own: Blazing Meadows Farm and A1A Racing
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (20-5-3-2)

CIPRIANO GIL (92-16-18-13) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:04b 15/17 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.3bg 35/37 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 44/60 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :53.4b 41/43

6
10-1 Black

Magnus Gold 34 (L1)
Ch.g.3 Catholic Boy - Belle's Home by Came Home, IN
Black, Red Horse Emblem, Red Hoops on Sleeves

44 $16,000 Own: San Francisco Stables, LLC
Trn: Carlos Narvaez (18-2-1-3)

UBARDO CASIQUE (42-4-3-7) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,140
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,330 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,330 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,140

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,330
19Dec25 Tam7 gd p 1m¿^ :48¹¿ 1:13¹¹ 1:37¿¶ 2 Mcl 16000 25-58 4 10¿ 10¶¶ 8º¢ 4¾¡ 4¼£ Casique U 119 26.80 Magic Mikey119¨μ Giulio Cesare119»£ Wise Words119£ 2wd,ins-4wd,kept on 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 59/93 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.3bg 52/57 1 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 7/46

7
20-1Orange

The Blue Wave 33 (L1)
Ch.g.3 Keen Ice - Kabuki by Afleet Alex, NY
Black, Pink Hoops, Pink Diamonds on White Sleeves

28 $16,000 Own: Edwin Mundo
Trn: Benny R. Feliciano (17-2-2-2)

RICARDO FELICIANO (22-3-3-1) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,644 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,644 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,340

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Oct25 Pid6 ft o 1mº^ :48½¸ 1:13^¹ 1:38º» 2 Msw 36000 23 61-56 1 7½ 7» 7º¢ 7¿ 6¶» Ayala A J 120 w 43.30 Inmate120¨© Noble Court120¼ Expo City113¹¡ no factor, 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tam 5F gd 1:02.4b 1/1 1 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:04b 4/4 22 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.4bg 3/4 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 62/107

8
7-2 Pink

Wise Words 41 (L1)
Ch.g.3 Thousand Words - Glamour Lady by More Than Ready, KY
Blue, Yellow Stars

41 $16,000 Own: Carole Star Stables
Trn: Jose H. Delgado (21-2-4-3)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (78-6-12-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,900
2025: 4 0 1 1 $17,100 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $14,500
Life: 4 0 1 1 $17,100 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,900

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,900
19Dec25 Tam7 gd p 1m¿^ :48¹¿ 1:13¹¹ 1:37¿¶ 2 Mcl 16000 38 44-59 2 6¼¡ 6¼ 3¶ 3¼¡ 3¼ Gallardo A A 119 4.40 Magic Mikey119¨μ Giulio Cesare119»£ Wise Words119£ antsy,2w,3-4w,held 3rd 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 12/44 4 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 24/32 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 21/57 7 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 4/8

9
10-1 Aqua

Fast Prince 36Ã (L)
Ch.g.3 Curlin's Honor - Stratosphera by Get Stormy, FL
Yellow, Blue Stars

47 $16,000 Own: Campbell Stables, LLC
Trn: Anthony F. Rini (12-2-2-4)

ALEX GONZALEZ (41-3-1-3) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,340 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $210 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $2,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,550
14Jan26 Tam2 ft 5K»^ :23^¼ :46½º 1:05¾^ 3 Mcl 16000 4-52 1 5 4¼¡ 4¾¡ 4½ 3»£ Spieth S 119 L 12.00 Chaos Comin119»¢ Power Wrench119¡ Fast Prince119£ inside,stay on,up show 6
Workout(s): a22 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.3bg 1/4 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 62/107 13 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1bg 31/45 5 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 6/18

10
6-1 Purple

World Wide Web 48 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Knicks Go - Meshell by Elusive Quality, KY
White, Blue Yoke, Blue "NR", Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

45 $16,000 Own: Henry J. Nahal and William J. Ritz, III
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (28-5-7-3)

SAMUEL MARIN (207-49-49-29) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $10,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $350
Life: 6 0 0 2 $10,540 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,710

Track: 2 0 0 0 $380
11Jan26 Tam5 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¾½ 1:14^¹ 1:43¹¶ 3 Mcl 16000 46 54-51 2 4¶¢ 5¹¢ 7º¡ 7» 7¾£ Leon S 119 L *1.50 Moral Power119¶¢ Marcan Love119¶ Jeffersonian119¡ stalk 2wbtw,faded 2nd 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 8/73 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 27/69 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 35/84 22 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 4/9

11
4-1

AE-MTO

Grey
Gigline 47Ã (L1)
B.c.3 Gunnevera - Tizlot by Tiznow, FL
Black, Gold Cap Emblem, Gold Stripes on Sleeves

40 $16,000 Own: Omakase Racing Stable, LLC, Tami Bobo and Julie Da
Trn: Antonio Sano (34-2-2-6)

JOSE A. BATISTA (59-6-9-3) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $8,040 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $280
Life: 5 0 0 2 $8,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22º» :45½¸ 1:11¼¾ 2 Mcl 12500 46 18-35 7 4 6¼¡ 6¶^ 5¶¶ 3¶¸¢ Zayas E J 120 b 6.40 Il Vagabundo120¶¡ Eyes On the Ground120¶^£ Gigline120¡ 5p,6w upper,up for 3rd 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 18/28 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.1b 73/82 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 26/38 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3bg 79/97

12
30-1

AE

Lime
Chance On Me 41Ã (L)
B.g.3 Chance It - Tiz Alta by High Cotton, FL
Green, Black Horseshoe, Black Sleeves

40 $16,000 Own: Juan Carlos Bacallao Vega
Trn: Owner (15-0-0-2)

UBARDO CASIQUE (42-4-3-7) 119

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,540 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $6,140
2025: 6 0 0 0 $7,760 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $190
Life: 8 0 0 1 $10,300 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,340

Track: 4 0 0 1 $4,680
18Jan26 Tam4 ft 7f»» :23¶¹ :47»º 1:26¾¹ 3 Mcl 25000 41 47-56 4 2 7º¢ 6»¢ 4¼ 3½¡ Casique U 119 L 82.70 Net Profit119¸ Win Winnie Win119»¡ Chance On Me119¹¡ 5p,stayed,best of rest 8
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :52.3b 79/82 13 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :52b 44/45

13
3-1

AE

Brown
Roscommon 39 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mor Spirit - Coratina by More Than Ready, NY
Aqua, White Diamond Hoop, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

59 $16,000 Own: Metro Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Derek S. Ryan (15-2-2-0)

ANDRE S. WORRIE (17-0-1-1) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,720
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,720 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,320
26Dec25 Tam5 fm p 1m½^ :47¹º 1:12¸¸ 1:37¾¿ 2 Mcl 32000 80-65 6 7¾ 6º 6½ 6¿ 4¼¡ Worrie A S 119 bf 11.10 Vino Solo119¸£ Landing Force119¨© He's My Uncle119¹£ svd gnd,pass tiring 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36.1b 2/16 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 25/43 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4bg 37/82 20 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 36/38

14
10-1

AE

Maroon
Mystic Isle 34 (L)
B.c.3 Daredevil - Lovely Isle by Double Honor, NY
Red, Black Sash, Black Sleeves

46 $16,000 Own: Cal-Ram Racing, LLC
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (28-5-7-3)

CIPRIANO GIL (92-16-18-13) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $890 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $190
02Jan26 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º» :48»¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:44¿¸ 3 Mcl 16000 18-55 9 8½¢ 10¶¹ 7¾ 7¿ 5¶^¢ Gil C 120 L 5.70 Hard Talk119«¬ Gideon119¸¡ Classic Equation119½¢ 2p3/8, 6p lane, 1paced 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 13/73 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 18/54 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 13/80 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 48/107
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Wise Words will race with Blinkers On

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

8 Tampa Bay Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming (Purse $32,500 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $16,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 23 Allowed 2 Lbs. A
Race Since October 23 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) Horses entered for $16,000 will not be eligible
for TBD/HBPA/FL Fund monies. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Betsylicious 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Omaha Beach - Miss Behaviour by Jump Start, KY
White, Orange Stars

68 Own: GOP Racing Stable
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (36-5-6-4)

MARCOS MENESES (75-6-8-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,640
2025: 4 2 1 0 $30,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 2 0 $77,740 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $51,800

Track: 6 2 1 0 $33,500
05Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f¼^ :22^º :44¾¿ 1:11¸¾ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 71 79-80 7 3 5¶£ 1«¬ 1¡ 1º¡ Leon S 121 bL *.70 Betsylicious121º¡ Glorious Lady121¸¡ Wildcat Minny119¶ stlk 4w,bid3/8,drw off 7
12Sep25 Cnl2 ft 6Kº» :22¼» :46^º 1:16½¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 68-74 4 4 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 2£ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.70 On a Proud Note118£ Betsylicious122½ Chublin122º tipped 3w,bid,denied 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 11/93 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 14/37 17 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37b 3/7 a29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 1/54

2
9-2 White

Gridlock 71 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Cross Traffic - Pardonmecomingthru by Chatain, KY
White, Yellow Crown on Red Star

69 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Michael V. Simone (45-9-7-9)

CIPRIANO GIL (92-16-18-13) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 4 $59,784 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $16,154
Life: 16 3 3 4 $116,709 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $39,599

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,250
03Jan26 Tam2 ft 7f»» :22¹½ :45¶¾ 1:23¿½ 4gk Clm 20000-c 69 66-83 1 4 4¹¢ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¨©* Gil C 120 bL *1.20 Gridlock120¨© Wildwood Bye119¶ Divine Romance118¶wbid3p1/4,5p lane,drift,DQ2nd 7

Claimed by Fanelli John from Cole, Jeffery A. and Wilensky, Sam for $20,000, Wilensky Sam - Trainer
06Dec25 GP6 ft 1m :46¾¹ 1:11¸¾ 1:37¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 67 71-82 5 4¶¢ 4¹ 4»¡ 3» 3¼£ Martinez C 113¶ L̂ 7.00 She's My Lady Luck120¶¢ Royal Poppy121»¡ Gridlock113¡ 2p,ins turn,needed bid 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :36.0b 3/20 27 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 3/7

3
10-1 Blue

Tentacion 53Ã (L)
B.f.4 Unified - Tessio by Mineshaft, FL
White, Burnt Orange Star, Burnt Orange Hoop on Sleeves

65 Own: William L. Heiligbrodt, Corinne Heiligbrodt and Ken T. R
Trn: Michael Yates (12-1-4-0)

SIGGY GOLIBRZUCH (7-1-3-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $12,993 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $12,993 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,993

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,910
04Jun25 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :21ºº :44½½ 1:09»¶ 3 k Str 50000nw1/x 88-45 1 6 1«¬ 2¶ 9¼¡ 9¶¾¢ Husbands M J 115» L 4.56 Strong State120¸¡nMom's Cheesecake120¶¢nMiss Elle120¶¢ woff slow,vied ins,easd 9
26Mar25 Tam2 ft 6fº¼ :22¸¶ :45¼¼ 1:10»¿ 3 k Mcl 16000 87-85 4 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1» 1½¢ Marin S 122 L 3.70 Tentacion122½¢ She Stopped Short122º Wild Princess122¹¡ ins,drw off,ridden out 9
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/59 19 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 19/27 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 3/43 31 Oct 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.0b 3/25

4
7-2 Yellow

Tennesseehoneybee 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bee Jersey - Wildwood Domain by Horse Chestnut (SAF), KY
White, White "A" on Black Triangular Panel, Black Horse Head and "AMATY", Black Chevrons on Sleeves

76 Own: Amaty Racing Stables
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (25-4-4-5)

SAMUEL MARIN (207-49-49-29) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $340
2025: 7 2 1 0 $50,301 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,943
Life: 13 3 2 0 $80,034 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $23,390

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,500
02Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22»¸ :45º¶ 1:16¿¹ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 74 95-92 10 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¡ Camacho S 118 fL *2.50 Princess Britni118¸¡ Tennesseehoneybee118¸¢ Sister Supream118£ 3-5p, led3/8, yld1/16 11
15Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :23^º :46¶¿ 1:17¿¶ 3gk Clm 14000 (16-14)-c 59-89 4 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Berrios H I 118 L *.60 Tennesseehoneybee118¸¢ Outrageous122¸¢ Harney Lane120¡ speed, turned away foe 6

Claimed by Williams James T. from Mindell Alan G. for $14,000, Sadler John W. - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36.3b 3/17 26 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36.2bg 2/3 18 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 3/27 9 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36.4b 1/2

5
15-1 Green

Mila Junes 72 (L)
B.m.5 Tapiture - Over the Rocks by Overanalyze, KY
White, White "A" on Black Triangular Panel, Black Horse Head and "AMATY", Black Chevrons on Sleeves

70 $16,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (25-4-4-5)

WESLEY HO (52-3-9-3) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,010
2025: 9 1 0 3 $30,062 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $42,200
Life: 26 3 0 8 $135,862 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $14,808

Track: 1 0 0 0 $250
03Jan26 Tam2 ft 7f»» :22¹½ :45¶¾ 1:23¿½ 4gk Clm 20000 71 86-78 7 3 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ Camacho S 118 bL 1.80 Gridlock120¨© Wildwood Bye119¶ Divine Romance118¶ vied3-2p,faded fnl1/16 7
28Nov25 CD4 ft 1mº^ :45¼¶ 1:10¾¹ 1:37½¾ 3gk Clm 25000 71 89-59 2 1«¬ 1¶ 6º 7¼¡ 6¶^ Esquivel E 121 bL 18.73 Minnesota Munny118£ Thestral121¶¢ Windy Bay121¶ 2w-ins,headed 3/8,wknd 7
Workout(s): a30 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36b 1/4 23 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 2/29 29 Oct 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/7

6
5-2 Black

Kapoor 63 (L)
B.f.4 Uncle Mo - Kareena by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Royal Blue

86 Own: Godolphin, LLC
Trn: William I. Mott (9-1-1-3)

TAYLOR KINGSLEY (0-0-0-0) 111½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 2 $86,313 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $10,313
Life: 3 1 0 2 $86,313 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $17,313

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31May25 CD4 ft 7fº^ :22º¼ :45¹^ 1:22¿¹ 3gk Msw 120000 107-96 2 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1»¡ 1º¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *1.29 Kapoor118º¢ Speighter Woman124¹£ Strong Destiny118º¢ loose 2p,kicked away 7
07Apr25 Kee5 gd 6fº» :21¾¼ :45¿^ 1:11º¹ 3 k Msw 110000 111-83 7 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸£ Rosario J 120 L 3.89 Unwavering Trust120¸£ Ivory and Ebony120¨© Kapoor120¨μ vie 2w-3pbtw,naild plc 10
Workout(s): a12 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.4b 1/24 4 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 5/48 28 Dec 25 Pay 3F ft :37.1b 2/8 20 Dec 25 Pay 3F ft :36.4b 2/9

7
15-1Orange

Just Like You 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Upstart - Pinata by Vision and Verse, KY
White, Blue Circled "CDJ" on White Emblem, Blue Stars on Sleeves

75 $16,000 Own: Robert Deckert, Jr.
Trn: Michael V. Simone (45-9-7-9)

SONNY LEON (145-22-12-19) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 3 4 $83,981 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,600
Life: 21 5 6 4 $138,408 Distance: 9 3 3 2 $74,782

Track: 1 0 0 0 $335
03Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f¼» :22¼¿ :45¿¿ 1:22½¼ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 82 43-43 3 7 6¹¡ 6º 6¶¸ 7¸½ Gallardo A A 120 bfL 7.60 Poiema120¼¡ U Lite Up My Life120¶£ Dancing Magic118½ 2p turn, wknd 7
07Nov25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¸ :45º¼ 1:10½¼ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 81 76-81 2 4 4º¡ 3º 3¼ 3»¡ Cruz A 123 bfL 5.40 Pinotslilgirl123» She's a Gem114¡ Just Like You123¸£ rail,angl 3wd,trying 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 3/93 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :47.4b 2/59 20 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38.3b 14/24

8
10-1 Pink

Glorious Lady 61Ã (L)
B.m.5 Pharaoh Bob - In the Wild Clover by Wildcat Heir, FL
Yellow, Yellow "EOF" on Black Ball, Black Blocks on Sleeves

70 Own: Endsley Oaks Farm, Inc.
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (57-9-8-6)

PEDRO L. COTTO, JR. (19-2-2-4) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,985 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 2 0 1 0 $6,437 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,985
Life: 8 3 2 1 $57,992 Distance: 6 3 2 0 $52,882

Track: 5 2 2 1 $41,112
04Jan26 Tam4 gd 6f»^ :22½¼ :46¹^ 1:12^» 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L 62 63-80 8 7 4¸ 3¡ 2¶ 1¶ Cotto, Jr. P L 120 L *1.10 Glorious Lady120¶ Motown Omi118¨μ Twin Empire118¸ 3p1/4, bid1/8, up late 8
05Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f¼^ :22^º :44¾¿ 1:11¸¾ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 66 91-70 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ Cotto, Jr. P L 121 lL 3.80 Betsylicious121º¡ Glorious Lady121¸¡ Wildcat Minny119¶ 2w,headd 5/16,no match 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/80 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 56/77 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 55/78

9
20-1 Aqua

Ritabook 71Ã (L)
B.m.7 Uncaptured - Four White Legs by Albertus Maximus, FL
Blue, White and Red Sash

72 Own: M J M Stable
Trn: Victor Carrasco, Jr. (32-1-5-4)

JOSE A. BATISTA (59-6-9-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $350
2025: 18 6 4 3 $102,245 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,000
Life: 46 9 12 5 $211,700 Distance: 19 4 5 2 $98,950

Track: 23 5 5 4 $115,430
26Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22¸^ :45»» 1:10»½ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 72 88-61 4 1 1¡ 2¶¡ 5º¡ 7¶¸¢ Batista J A 122 bL 8.70 Long Gone Sally118¹¢ Awesome Pic120¶£ Hot Dance120¶¢ led,2p,faded 11
13Dec25 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¹½ :45¹¾ 1:11¸¼ 3gk Clm 20000 70 80-78 4 1 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¨μ Batista J A 120 bL 3.90 Ritabook120¨μ Moretastic120¶ Thelastbulletsmine120»¢ pace,fought back,game 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 5/57

10
20-1 Purple

Pretty'n Awesome 68Ã (L)
B.m.6 Awesome Slew - Wac by Lost Soldier, FL
White, Green Shamrocks

72 $16,000 Own: Larry J. Cronin
Trn: Tim P. Padilla (33-1-3-3)

ADEMAR SANTOS (83-7-12-12) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 2 2 $51,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 5 5 5 $167,710 Distance: 16 4 3 1 $124,035

Track: 17 5 2 5 $144,580
27Aug25 Cby1 ft 7f»» :22¶^ :44¿¶ 1:24»¿ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 104-50 3 3 2¡ 1«¬ 5»¡ 6¶¾ Roman C 122 bfL 6.20 Sweet Music117»¡ Raven's Quest124¸¡ Gottotry Mischief120£ vied2w,btw1/4,wekened 6
30Jul25 Cby8 ft 6f»¶ :22»» :45¿º 1:11¾¼ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 70-70 2 1 1¶ 2¶ 3¡ 5¼¡ Roman C 122 bfL *1.80 Asena122¶¢ Xtreme Smoke Show122¶£ Valhalla Vixen122¸¡ lead, gave way str 5
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.4b 7/11 21 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:04b 11/11 14 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:05.3b 17/17 7 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:04.4b 11/12

11
6-1 Grey

Mona L 66 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Caravaggio - Brush Up by Broken Vow, PA
Red, White Circled "K", White Hoops on Sleeves

77 Own: Ken Kachel
Trn: Juan Arriagada (51-15-11-4)

MARTINA ROJAS (43-3-1-4) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,200 Turf: 4 0 2 0 $15,040
2025: 3 0 1 0 $7,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $34,240 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $19,200

Track: 4 1 1 0 $26,240
03Jan26 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22¸¶ :45¼^ 1:11^^ 4gk Msw 55000 57 87-82 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Rojas M 122 L 3.10 Mona L122¶¢ Blazing Affair122¸¢ Magala122¸ 3-2p,led3/16,clear1/16 8
30Mar25 Tam5 gd p 1N¸» :47½» 1:12»¹ 1:49¿¶ 3 k Msw 53000 98-73 9 7º¢ 5¸£ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 8»¡ Centeno D 120 L 4.30 Stillthinkingofyou120¶¡ Inesperee120¨© Dimensionality120£ bid3w1/4,weakened 1/8 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 12/61 a10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/44 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 26/61 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.2b 2/57
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mila Junes will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

9 Tampa Bay Downs
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $3,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $8,000 Or Less In 2025 -
2026 or Optional Claiming Price Of $12,500. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 23 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 23 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price
$12,500 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Cross Haste 77Ã (L)
Gr/ro.h.7 Cross Traffic - Moontune Missy by Forest Wildcat, FL
Royal Blue, Green "D", Green Stripes on Sleeves

78 Own: Daniel Damen
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

MARCOS MENESES (75-6-8-6) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,140
2025: 13 2 2 1 $45,440 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 0 $15,170
Life: 38 5 7 2 $145,950 Distance: 14 0 4 1 $35,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,140
11Oct25 GP4 gd 7f¹^ :22½º :45¸» 1:23¶¿ 3g Clm 6250-c 75 73-75 3 4 2¶ 2¡ 4¶£ 4¿£ Vasquez M A 123 L *1.80 Mr Scatter121¼¡ Clubhouse121¡ Holy Stick114¸£ press 2wd,weakened 7

Claimed by Damico Dominique from Level Up Racing, Inc. for $6,250, Passley Mark - Trainer
30Aug25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¾¸ :45¸¿ 1:23¸» 3g Clm 6250-c 68-88 4 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Torres Y 117½ L 3.10 Cross Haste117¡ Mayheminthepalace124¶ Zozan124¹ press,dug in,held late 10

Claimed by Level Up Racing, Inc. from San Francisco Group Stable LLC for $6,250, Garcia, Jr. Pedro - Trainer
09Aug25 GP3 sys 6f¸» :22^¹ :45¹^ 1:11¸¶ 3g Clm 6250 93-81 1 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¡ Reyes L 124 L 2.80 Amor Lejano122¡ Cross Haste124»¡ Holy Stick122¹£ pace,overtaken late 7
19Jul25 GP3 ft 5K¹^ :22¿» :46»¶ 1:04º» 3g Clm 6250 52-86 3 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1º¢ Reyes L 122 L 2.90 Cross Haste122º¢ Amor Lejano122¡ Mayheminthepalace124¶ pace 2p,held sway 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :50.1b 3/4 19 Dec 25 Njf 3F gd :38b 1/2

2
8-1 White

Morning Cup 74 (L)
B.g.7 Hard Spun - Cafetiere by Elusive Quality, KY
Black, Red Circled "AR", Red Hoops on Sleeves

83 Own: AR Racing, LLC
Trn: Michael V. Simone (45-9-7-9)

RICHARD MITCHELL (29-2-3-2) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,250 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $276
2025: 9 3 2 2 $55,160 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $22,237
Life: 28 6 6 5 $158,447 Distance: 15 2 5 4 $63,862

Track: 2 0 1 1 $7,450
03Jan26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22¶º :44½¼ 1:09¿¿ 4g Clm 20000 73 91-93 5 5 4¨μ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¸£ Mitchell R 118 L 10.50 Rainbow's Pride118¸£ Morning Cup118¶¢ Cinco de Mo118£ w4-2p,cued1/4,drift str 7
27Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22½¾ :45¹¹ 1:10^^ 3g SOC 8000 - N 72 56-88 4 5 6¶£ 5¸¢ 4¶£ 3º£ Mitchell R 120 L 15.60 Mr. Penny Pincher120¶£ Secret Empire120¹ Morning Cup120¨μ hop brk,3p,improved 7
13Nov25 FL6 mys 6f¹^ :23^¶ :46^½ 1:11¾¹ 3g Clm 7500-c 74 80-71 5 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 5¾ Coa K J 124 L *.65 Keigs124¸£ Sutton Breeze124¶£ Mad Magic124¹ 2pto1/4,gave way 5

Claimed by Breed, Jr., Ronald and Breed, Jessica from TSP Enterprises for $7,500, Grabowski John A. - Trainer
29Oct25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¼ :46¹¶ 1:11¹¾ 3g SOC 5000/8000 75 62-91 3 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 3¸¡ Coa K J 126 L 15.34 East Coast Girl126£ In Sky We Trust126¶£ Morning Cup126º 3p5/16,5w1/4w/interest 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.2b 56/60 a14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :47.2b 1/107

3
6-1 Blue

In Sky We Trust 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Sky Kingdom - Downhill Joey by Henny Hughes, KY
Black and White Vertical Halves, Black and White Halved Sleeves

88 Own: Jeffrey S. Englehart and Matthew Trickler
Trn: Jeffrey S. Englehart (3-0-1-0)

ANDRE S. WORRIE (17-0-1-1) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $13,650
2025: 7 3 1 1 $41,010 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 2 $56,354
Life: 47 11 9 9 $355,219 Distance: 18 5 3 4 $113,355

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Oct25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¼ :46¹¶ 1:11¹¾ 3g SOC 5000/8000-c 70 47-95 4 7 7º¡ 5» 2º¡ 2£ Perez L E 126 fL 3.24 East Coast Girl126£ In Sky We Trust126¶£ Morning Cup126ºwbrk slw,rallied insde 7

Claimed by Englehart, Jeffrey S. and Final Turn Racing Stable, LLC from J and M Racing Stables for $8,000, Ferraro Michael S. - Trainer
09Oct25 Pid6 ft o 6K¹» :22¹º :45^¾ 1:15º¾ 3g Clm 13500 74 59-86 5 1 5¾¡ 6»£ 6¹£ 5¸ Perez L E 123 fL 3.70 Reeled In123¡ Point Liam123¶¢ Outhustle123«¬ late int,improved 6
03Sep25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¸ :46¹¸ 1:11¸½ 3g SOC 5000/8000 59-100 6 7 6½£ 5½ 4¸ 1¸¡ Perez L E 124 fL 3.35 In Sky We Trust124¸¡ Olazabal128¡ Emerald Forest122¸¡ 2p5/16,drew off 8
13Aug25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :23»¿ :47¸¿ 1:12½¶ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 37-88 4 5 6º¡ 4¹ 4¶ 1¶ Perez L E 124 fL *1.50 In Sky We Trust124¶ Morning Cup122¹¡ G Munning124¡ wblckd into str,rallied 7
Workout(s): a16 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:00.1b 1/6 31 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 2/25 22 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 2/9 25 Nov 25 FL 4F ft :48.2b 4/4

4
30-1 Yellow

My Man Woody 67Ã (L)
B.g.5 Awesome Slew - Woodland Park by Bernardini, FL
Maroon, Gold Sash, Gold Stripes on Sleeves

68 Own: Raymond Dougherty and Peter Wasiluk Jr.
Trn: Peter Wasiluk, Jr. (20-0-1-4)

MARTINA ROJAS (43-3-1-4) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $858
2025: 17 1 4 3 $46,380 Off (Dirt): 9 2 1 2 $43,900
Life: 43 5 8 5 $138,230 Distance: 19 2 5 2 $68,520

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,670
24Dec25 Tam5 ft 6f»^ :22»¼ :45¿º 1:10¿½ 3g Clm 6250 62 65-69 5 4 4¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 3»£ Rojas M 120 bL 10.00 Elusive d'Oro120» Mr. Squeaky Wheels118£ My Man Woody120¶£ ins,bid 3-4pbtw,yieldd 8
29Nov25 Tam8 ft 6K¸» :22¶¸ :44½¿ 1:16¾¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 68 105-44 1 7 7¹£ 7¾£ 8¶¶ 8¸¾£ Centeno D 120 bL 22.70 Silver Slugger120¶¢ Mr. Penny Pincher120£ Paynted Warrior120¶¡ step slow,no factor 8
19Nov25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¸ :45¹½ 1:11^¹ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 69 ---61 5 7 9¶¶ 9¶^ 9¼£ 7¾¢ Landeros C 120 bL 20.50 Secret Empire120¶¡ Impacto120¶¢ My Satisfaction118¹¢wbump both sides st, 2p 9
09Oct25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22^¹ :46»¶ 1:05¼¸ 3g SOC 5000 - N 67 55-79 6 3 3º 3» 2«¬ 2£ Quinn D A 122 bL 11.60 He's in Charge125£ My Man Woody122¶¢ Undalay115¶¡ 4w, ins bid, yield 8
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :39.4b 22/22

5
4-1 Green

Paynted Warrior 73 (L)
B.g.6 Warrior's Reward - Suleta by Paynter, PA
Green, Hot Pink Diamonds, Green Sleeves

82 $12,500 Own: Douglas Labuda
Trn: Benny R. Feliciano (17-2-2-2)

RICARDO FELICIANO (22-3-3-1) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,180 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,275 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,260
Life: 25 7 0 3 $163,110 Distance: 6 3 0 1 $57,740

Track: 7 2 0 1 $30,455
03Jan26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :22^¼ :44¾¾ 1:10¹^ 4g Clm 10000 72 96-95 4 4 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Feliciano R 119 bL 7.30 Paynted Warrior119¶¢ Dundie113¸¡ Elusive d'Oro118¶¢ 2p-ins,clear turn,held 10
29Nov25 Tam8 ft 6K¸» :22¶¸ :44½¿ 1:16¾¶ 3g SOC 8000/12500 70 130-99 7 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ Rodriguez I O 120 bL 30.30 Silver Slugger120¶¢ Mr. Penny Pincher120£ Paynted Warrior120¶¡ pace,grudgingly 8
29Mar25 Tam2 ft 7fº¼ :21½¶ :43¾¼ 1:22¹¸ 4g Clm 10000 100-63 5 3 2¶ 2¡ 5¹¢ 6¶º¡ Feliciano R 119 bL 5.90 Baltasar118¶£ Lieutenant Stan118¼£ Test Pilot118¶¢ stalked, 3w, empty 7
22Feb25 Tam9 ft 7fº¼ :22¹^ :44¾¿ 1:22¶^ 4g Clm 20000 83-52 1 8 2¡ 2«¬ 10¶^ 10¸¹¡ Feliciano R 120 bL 9.50 Capture the Time118º Baltasar120¸ Fluid Situation118¨μ vied inside, faltered 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2bg 10/14 2 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 5/14

6
7-2 Black

Dundie 81 (L)
B.g.6 Speightstown - Humorous Miss by Distorted Humor, KY
Red, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Hoops on Black Sleeves

89 $12,500 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (28-3-5-3)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (74-4-7-8) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,200 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,280
2025: 7 3 1 1 $41,085 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,600
Life: 18 7 2 3 $110,865 Distance: 5 3 2 0 $40,320

Track: 7 3 2 1 $46,740
03Jan26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :22^¼ :44¾¾ 1:10¹^ 4g Clm 10000-c 83 68-92 9 3 6º¢ 5¸¢ 3¹ 2¶¢ Rodriguez R 113½ bL *.60 Paynted Warrior119¶¢ Dundie113¸¡ Elusive d'Oro118¶¢ 5p, loomed1/4, 3p lane 10

Claimed by Ritter, Charles W. and Becker, Scott from Arriagada, Juan and Derany, Stephen J. for $10,000, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
19Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f»^ :22¿¶ :45¾½ 1:23¿^ 3g Clm 10000 83 51-87 12 4 6¹¢ 3¸ 2¡ 3¡ Rodriguez R 114½ bL *.60 Greyzer121¨μ American Unity121¨μ Dundie114¨μ 4-5w,led1/16,outkickd 12
03Dec25 Tam4 ft 6f»» :22½^ :45¾¹ 1:10^¾ 3g Clm 5000 81 67-96 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1º¢ Rodriguez R 111¶ b̂L *.70 Dundie111º¢ Float On120¡ Elusive d'Oro120»¡ ins,drew off,riddn out 8
09Oct25 Pid6 ft o 6K¹» :22¹º :45^¾ 1:15º¾ 3g Clm 13500 83 92-82 6 2 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¹£ Gallardo A A 123 bL 3.90 Reeled In123¡ Point Liam123¶¢ Outhustle123«¬ bid, even late 6
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4bg 45/78

7
8-1 Orange

Mor Spring Spirit 89 (L)
Ch.g.6 Mor Spirit - Spring Rush by Wild Rush, KY
Lime, Red ''SK", Red Lightning Bolt

81 $12,500 Own: Samuel Klein, Jr.
Trn: Scooter Davis (15-3-2-2)

ROSARIO MONTANEZ (20-2-2-2) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 10 4 3 0 $66,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 8 6 1 $131,070 Distance: 16 7 3 1 $107,890

Track: 8 1 2 0 $29,050
27Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22½¾ :45¹¹ 1:10^^ 3g SOC 8000 - N 92 67-68 2 6 1¡ 3¶ 5¹¢ 6¶¹¡ Montanez R 120 bL 4.00 Mr. Penny Pincher120¶£ Secret Empire120¹ Morning Cup120¨μ led,svd gnd,tired 7
01Oct25 Pid3 ft o 6K¹» :22½½ :45º^ 1:15¾¸ 3g Str 6250cnd 95 101-82 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹ Montanez R 123 bL *.50 Thalberg123¹ Mor Spring Spirit123£ Enjoy the Music123¡ dug-in,outfinished 6
25Aug25 Pid6 ft o 6K¹» :22¶¼ :44½¹ 1:16¸¸ 3g Str 6250cnd 131-88 6 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 2¡ Montanez R 125 bL *.40 Enjoy the Music123¡ Mor Spring Spirit125£ Jimmy the Hat113«¬ kick away,cldnt last 6
11Aug25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22»¹ :45»¹ 1:09¼¸ 3g Alw 32000nw1/x 98-100 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¹£ Montanez R 125 bL *.30 Mor Spring Spirit125¹£ Shadow Factor118¹£ Face Down125¡ kick away,convincingly 6
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Oec 4F gd :50b 1/2 6 Dec 25 Oec 4F gd :51.1b 3/7 20 Nov 25 Oec 4F gd :51b 5/8

8
2-1 Pink

Secret Empire 81Ã (L)
B.g.5 Chitu - Charging Lil by Big Drama, FL
White, Blue "W" Chevron

77 Own: Winning Stables, Inc.
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (68-14-11-11)

JOSE C. FERRER (77-8-5-14) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 5 3 0 $117,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 5 3 0 $117,040 Distance: 6 3 1 0 $78,545

Track: 7 3 2 0 $70,220
27Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22½¾ :45¹¹ 1:10^^ 3g SOC 8000 - N 85 62-94 7 1 4£ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶£ Ferrer J C 120 bL *1.20 Mr. Penny Pincher120¶£ Secret Empire120¹ Morning Cup120¨μ stalk,4p,duel,caught 7
12Dec25 Tam8 ft 6fº» :22¶¿ :45^¸ 1:10»» 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 78 91-78 2 5 2¡ 1¡ 3¶ 7»£* Ferrer J C 122 bL 5.20 Abeliefinthislivin120¡ Impacto120¨μ Rocket Dragon120¸¢ dueled 2wd,led,wknd,PL6th 10
19Nov25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¸ :45¹½ 1:11^¹ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 77 54-79 1 8 7¹¢ 7º¢ 2¸¡ 1¶¡ Ferrer J C 120 bL 4.10 Secret Empire120¶¡ Impacto120¶¢ My Satisfaction118¹¢ 2-3p, 6p lane, rallied 9
26Oct25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¿ :44¾¶ 1:16¿¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 77 108-67 5 4 1¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 6¶¹£ Ferrer J C 123 bL *1.70 Neshume118¨μ Mr. Peeks121¹ Swirvin121£ bbld,duel ins,faded 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 36/44 22 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 6/10 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 45/82 8 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 16/55

9
15-1 Aqua

Axel Steel 73 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Mohaymen - Air Guitar by Five Star Day, TX
Black, Silver "SAS" Emblem on Silver Shield, Silver Sleeves

76 Own: Seven Arms Stable
Trn: David VanWinkle (28-3-7-5)

WESLEY HO (52-3-9-3) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 11 3 0 5 $61,210 Off (Dirt): 5 3 1 1 $74,566
Life: 34 12 2 7 $233,898 Distance: 14 5 0 3 $86,301

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Sep25 Prm8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :45¹¾ 1:10¹¹ 3g SOC 8000 - N 79-59 1 3 2«¬ 4¸ 5¼ 5¶¹¢ Corbett G W 125 bfBL 12.60 Golden Luna125¡ Raymond125¶¢ You Vee Cee125½¡ duel til 3/8p,retreate 5
09Aug25 Prm8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¼ :44¿½ 1:08½¾ 4g Str 8000cnd 71-75 1 3 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 3½ Corbett G W 124 bfBL 4.90 Raymond124¶£ Permafrost124»¢ Axel Steel124¶¡ vied inside,weaken str 4
29Jun25 Cby6 ft u 5fº^ :21¸^ :44¼¶ :57»¼ 3g Alw 30000 56-69 7 7 7½ 7¿¡ 7½¡ 5¿ Bridgmohan J V 124 bfL 13.10 Thealligatorhunter124¨© Plane Talk124¹¡ Desperate Man124»¢ wslow st,5p,no impact 7
07Jun25 Prm2 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :45¹» 1:03¹» 4g Str 10000cnd 59-87 6 6 5º 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¶£ Corbett G W 124 bfBL 3.70 Charter Oak124¨μ Golden Luna118¶¡ Axel Steel124¨©wslw st,in aim1/8,evnly 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1b 6/11 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 3/44 3 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36.1b 2/5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Cross Haste,Morning Cup will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 1 & 2, Pick 3 ($1) (1-3), Early Pick 5 (.50) (1-5)

1 Aqueduct
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $40,000 (1.5% Aftercare
Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Vinnie Bankerino 39¼ (L)
B.g.3 Central Banker - Myself by Giant's Causeway, NY
Gold, Royal Blue Sash, Blue Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Blue Cap

51 $40,000 Own: Fast Furlong Stable
Trn: David G. Donk (3-0-1-0)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (22-0-4-3) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $8,640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $8,640
02Jan26 Aqu5 ft 6fº¾ :22º¼ :46¹¼ 1:13¶» 3 lMcl 40000 85-58 3 4 4» 4¼¡ 2¶^ 2¶^£ Gomez J A 122 bL 20.34 TheToyCannon122¶^£nVinnieBankerino122£nMajorBourbon122£ bmp brk,ins trn,3p1/4 7
07Dec25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :23¸º :47¹¹ 1:13^¾ 2 lMcl 50000 47-43 4 1 4¸ 6º 6»¢ 5½ Gomez J A 119 b 14.01 SociablyJohnny119¶¡ Bootsy'saRascal119¨μ AlwaysHonest119º¢ climb5/8,2p turn,empty 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.1b 3/38 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 15/22 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 120/167 24 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 39/40

2
10-1 White

Calvary Hill 37¼ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Freud - Hoopskirt by Birdstone, NY
Pink and Gray Diagonal Quarters, Gray Sleeves, Two Pink Hoops, Pink and Gray Cap

39 $40,000 Own: Thummps Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Patrick J. Quick (3-0-0-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (8-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $4,880 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $480
Life: 3 0 0 0 $4,880 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,880
31Dec25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :47½¹ 1:14¼º 1:42»¾ 2 lMsw 80000 31 77-42 4 5¸¢ 6¶¢ 5¸¡ 6» 6¿¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 59.57 MissionCritical119¹¡ Life'sTooShort119¸¢ Bootsy'saRascal119¶ wbobble st,weakened 7
12Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6K¼^ :22¿» :47¸^ 1:20¿» 2 lMsw 80000 61-53 4 8 6¼£ 6¶^ 7¶¼ 5¶¹¡ Hernandez Moreno O 119 69.52 PartyintheArmy 119»¡ CentralSpirit119¹¢ DeaconBlues119£ 6-7w uppr,pass tired 9
22Nov25 Aqu5 sys 6f»¸ :22¹^ :45¿½ 1:11^º 2 lMsw 80000 1-21 4 9 9¶º 9¶¹ 9¶½ 10¸¾ Hernandez Moreno O 119 83.95 Wamo119¨© PartyintheArmy 119¡ PrideoftheUnion119¹¢ chased 2-3w,no impact 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 66/66 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 5/10 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.2b 2/3 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 18/96

3
5-2 Blue

Big Brooklyn 53¼ (L)
B.g.3 Big Brown - Amos by Twirling Candy, NY
White, Green Panel, Red Sleeves, Green Cap

51 $40,000 Own: Michael L. Esposito, John T. Esposito, Christopher Swi
Trn: Carlos F. Martin (6-0-0-2)

JOSE LEZCANO (39-11-5-8) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $5,040 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $900
2025: 4 0 0 1 $8,680 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 2 $13,720 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $10,200

Track: 4 0 0 2 $12,820
01Jan26 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :48º½ 1:15¼¶ 1:42¹^ 3 lMcl 40000 46 93-64 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 3¶¸£ Lezcano J 122 L 4.66 TheObliterator117»¢ Takahama115½¡ BigBrooklyn122º¢ ins foe,2p turn,wknd 8
07Dec25 Aqu1 ft 1mº» :46¾¹ 1:12º¼ 1:39½¸ 2 Mcl 35000 44 46-56 1 9½¡ 9¿£ 8¶^ 8¶^ 3º£ Lezcano J 119 4.68 RagingSeaCaptain119¸ LexingtonPike119¸£ BigBrooklyn119¶¡ 7w upper,belatedly 9
01Nov25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :23¸º :47¾º 1:19^¾ 2 Moc 75000cnd 39 9-47 4 4 6½¡ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 6¿¢ Lezcano J 119 14.88 LifeIsGravy119¶£ Where'sYourBoom119¶¡ WitStorm119¸¢ bmp btwn brk,ins turn 8
17Oct25 Baq2 ft 6f»º :24^^ :48¹½ 1:13^^ 2 lMcl 50000 14-31 5 2 2¶ 5¸ 5» 5¿ Gomez J A 119 b 2.88 EssentiallyFast119¶ DiamondLife119º£ RedFern119¡ 5w upper,weakened 5
08Aug25 Sar5 fm p¶¾ 5K½» :22¼¶ :45¾º 1:02¿¿ 2 lMsw 90000 48-37 3 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 8¶¶ 8¶»¢ Saez L 119 10.90 LawyerMason119«¬ Chummers 119¹¢ Diliello119¸¡ chased 3-2w,tired 8
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 9/20 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.4b 13/13 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 82/110 24 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 31/40

4
5-1 Yellow

You're Lookin Good 50¼ (L1)
B.g.3 Mendelssohn - Emotional Words by Curlin, NY
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves, Gold Cap

52 $40,000 Own: JP Racing Stable, Paradise Farms Corp.
Trn: Amelia J. Green (9-2-4-2)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (56-14-7-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,940
2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,290 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $350
Life: 4 0 0 0 $6,290 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $350

Track: 3 0 0 0 $5,750
20Nov25 Aqu9 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¸^ :47º^ 1:11¾¹ 1:43¸» 2 lMsw 80000 48 106-51 1 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 8¾¢ 7¸^¢ Rodriguez J 119 b 11.34 Jack'sWorld119º¡ CoachoftheYear116¶ Kuleana119¸£ vied inside turn,tired 9
16Oct25 Baq2 fm p¸½ 1B¶¿^ :48¿^ 1:13¾¿ 1:44¼¸ 2 lMsw 80000 43 80-76 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¢ Rodriguez J 119 b 7.82 TimandSam119¨© TwirlingLad119¶£ Kuleana119¡ wbobbled st,one paced 7
25Sep25 Baq4 mysu 1mº» :45¿º 1:11º¹ 1:37¾¿ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 85-19 7 5¹ 5¸ 7½¡ 10¸^ 10¹»¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 8.49 SupremeGood119¾¡ TheObliterator119¶ FoolishMortal119¨© brushed st,faltered 11
30Aug25 Sar2 fm h¿ 1B¸¸ :50½¹ 1:14½¿ 1:44¼½ 2 lMsw 90000 53-73 3 5¹ 6º¢ 5º 5½¡ 6¼¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 b 8.60 Truman'sCommander119¸¡ TwirlingLad119¸ Diliello119¡ ratd ins,2p1/4,no kick 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 26/133 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 9/66 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 54/82 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 42/139

5
9-2 Green

Always Honest 42¼ (L)
B.g.3 Honest Mischief - Always and Forever by Broken Vow, NY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

49 $40,000 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (9-1-2-1)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (43-2-7-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 1 $10,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $13,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $8,760
03Jan26 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¿^ :46¾» 1:12¼¹ 3 lMsw 75000 34 76-51 6 1 5¸¢ 6º¡ 5¿ 5¶¹¢ Civaci S 122 bfL 17.74 RoyalRiddle122¡ HurricaneKaz122¡ BThedonald122¨© chased 5-3w,tired 7
07Dec25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :23¸º :47¹¹ 1:13^¾ 2 lMcl 50000 46-55 3 6 5¸¢ 4¶ 2«¬ 3¶£ Rosario J 119 b 3.54 SociablyJohnny119¶¡ Bootsy'saRascal119¨μ AlwaysHonest119º¢ wbit slw st,bmp ins1/8 6
15Aug25 Mth4 ft 5K¹¸ :22¿» :47¶½ 1:07^¿ 2 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 50-40 4 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2½¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 118 b 3.20 FollowtheFellow118½¡ AlwaysHonest118¸ GrandeFelino 118¹¢woff bit slow,bid turn 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 4/66 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0bg 8/110 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 6/46 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 14/155

6
2-1 Black

Takahama 45¼ (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Redesdale - General June by Street Boss, NY
Royal Blue, Yellow Puzzle Piece, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

51 $40,000 Own: Bernardo Mongil III
Trn: Ralph D'Alessandro (7-1-1-0)

DALILA A. RIVERA (16-2-3-1) 115½

2026: 1 0 1 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,362 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,695
Life: 4 0 1 0 $11,762 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,400

Track: 2 0 1 0 $10,067
01Jan26 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :48º½ 1:15¼¶ 1:42¹^ 3 lMcl 40000 38 87-77 8 6¹£ 6¶£ 5¶¢ 2¸ 2»¢ Rivera D A 115½ b 47.30 TheObliterator117»¢ Takahama115½¡ BigBrooklyn122º¢ bmp brk,angled in,ins 8
06Dec25 Aqu11 ft 7fº^ :22»^ :45½¶ 1:24¿^ 2 jStk - NYStlnSrsB - 500k 7-43 12 6 14¶¼ 14¸¶ 14¶¼ 11¸^£ Rivera D A 118 b 177.76 SundayBoy118¸£ CombatMission 118¼ MuscleShoals122¨μ 5w upper,no impact 14
18Nov25 FL6 mys 6f¹^ :23^¼ :47¸º 1:14¹¼ 2 Msw 32600 47-41 3 5 5º¡ 7½£ 6½¡ 5»£ Camilo C D 122 21.49 Chioke122¶£ Spanimax122¡ ConnectandCruise122¹¡ wbrk slw,rail trn 7
22Sep25 FL8 sys 5K»¼ :22¹¶ :45»¶ 1:04¶¹ 2 lStk - AspirantB - 104k ---34 4 8 9¶» 9¶¼ 8¸^ 8¸¼£ Camilo C D 122 146.88 ArcticBeast 121½¢ DiamondChild121¶£ PartyintheArmy121¶¢ wbroke slw,rail,outrun 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/25 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 4/5 26 Nov 25 FL 3F my :36.1b 1/2 4 Nov 25 FL 4F my :49.1b 5/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Calvary Hill will race with Blinkers On
You're Lookin Good - has been gelded since last start.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-3-1-5 AQU-01/23/2026-1

AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:40 p.m.



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 2 & 3, Pick 3 ($1) (2-4), Pick 4 (.50) (2-5)

2 Aqueduct
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $88,000. (Up to $15,312 NYSBFOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Three Times Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowance
or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won $45,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Allowance Since July 23, 2025 or Claiming Price $100,000.
Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Or Starter Since January 23, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $100,000 (Allowance Horses Preferred)(1.5% Aftercare
Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Acoustic Ave 92¼ (L)
Ch.g.6 Maclean's Music - Rock Ave. Road by Street Boss, NY
White, Light Blue Diamond Frame and 'B,' Two Light Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

99 Own: A. Bianco Holding Limited
Trn: Linda Rice (56-15-15-6)

JOSE LEZCANO (39-11-5-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $33,680
2025: 12 3 4 3 $328,830 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $98,732
Life: 27 8 6 6 $713,880 Distance: 16 6 4 3 $462,788

Track: 15 3 3 4 $285,460
27Dec25 Aqu2 gd 6K»» :23¶¼ :46¹» 1:17¶¾ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 92 80-97 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 4º¡ Lezcano J 122 bL *.62 OverandOllie122£ BoldJourney120¨μ GeneralBanker122¹¡ ins foe,rail trn,tired 6
06Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¸ :22º¼ :45¼º 1:09¿¿ 3g Stk - ElitePwrG3 - 250k 90 91-94 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸£ Lezcano J 120 b 6.22 JustBeattheOdds120¸£ AcousticAve120¶ St.Jude120¸£ 3-4w upper,rebuffed 5
25Oct25 Baq2 ft 6K»» :22º¼ :45¸^ 1:14¾^ 3g lStk - HudsonB - 200k 91 48-102 8 1 6º¡ 6º 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Davis D 123 b 2.52 TheWineSteward125¸¢ Vettriano123¨μ AcousticAve123¨μ 5-6w upper,mild kick 8
18Oct25 Baq2 ft 6f»^ :22¹^ :44¾¿ 1:09^¼ 3g Str 32000cnd 89 62-102 3 7 6º 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¨© Lezcano J 123 bL *1.02 Breslau123¨© AcousticAve123¨μ Barksdale123¹¢wbumped,pinched start 7
09Oct25 Baq2 ft 6f»^ :22¿¶ :45¾¼ 1:09¸¿ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 84 70-110 3 3 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Davis D 123 bL 3.81 ElGrandeO123«¬ AcousticAve123¡ Spikezone123¼¡ bid7/16,3p,late late 6
30Aug25 Sar12 ft 6f»¹ :22¹¼ :45¸» 1:09»» 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 79-110 5 4 5¸¡ 5¶£ 3¸¡ 1«¬ Davis D 124 bL 6.80 AcousticAve124«¬ Whatchatalkinabout124¡ VictoryWay122¸¢ 2-3p trn,chsd,jsltd,up 8
04Jul25 Sar3 ft 6K¿» :22¸¹ :45¸¿ 1:16¸¹ 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 82-104 3 4 4¶¡ 4¹ 2º 2º Davis D 124 bL 4.50 OverandOllie122º AcousticAve 124¸£ RidgewoodRunner124¶£ chased 3w,ran on 6
08Jun25 Sar11 ft u 5K»¹ :22¶» :45¸¼ 1:03¼¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 27-92 4 5 8½£ 7¹£ 6¸ 1£ Davis D 125 bL *3.05 AcousticAve125£ TunisianSpring123¶ TaptoMischief123¨μ 7w uppr,closed well 11
10May25 Baq1 ft 6f»¹ :22¾¼ :46¶½ 1:09¼^ 3g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 57-97 5 4 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1º¢ Lezcano J 123 bL 3.60 AcousticAve 123º¢ FactuallyCorrect123¶£ Braciole125¸£ chased 4-3w,drew clr 6
14Mar25 Aqu2 ft 6f»^ :22»» :46¹¼ 1:12½¼ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x-c 93-88 5 5 5» 5¸ 6º¢ 6»¡ Lezcano J 121 bL *1.75 Graywing123£ ElysianMeadows121¡ HeavyweightChamps123«¬wstmbld st,bmp,svd grnd 6

Claimed by A. Bianco Holding Limited from Jagnanan Vedhya L. for $45,000, Potts Wayne - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 21/56 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 23/98 a25 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/9 13 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 2/55

2
3-1 White

Baby Yoda 86 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Prospective - More Than Speed by More Than Ready, FL
Hot Pink, Black Diamond Frame and 'P,' Black Hoop on Sleeves, Pink Cap, Black Visor

86 Own: Flying P Stable
Trn: Robert N. Falcone, Jr. (3-1-1-0)

ERIC CANCEL (19-2-2-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 0 $138,100 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $42,760
Life: 34 11 4 4$1,024,820 Distance: 13 4 2 2 $227,320

Track: 10 3 2 1 $291,300
27Nov25 FG9 ft 6f¾¹ :21º¿ :44¹¸ 1:09¼¼ 3g Stk - ThnksgvClB - 175k 82 61-93 6 9 9½ 6¾ 5º¡ 5º£ Gutierrez R 118 L 16.00 Wendelssohn124¶¡ KomorebinoOmoide124¶¡ TheDonegalClan118¨© off slow,evenly late 9
27Sep25 Baq9 ft 7fº^ :22½¼ :45¸¶ 1:21¾º 3g Stk - VosburghG3 - 200k 88 77-54 5 7 3¶¡ 6º¡ 7¶¸ 8¸º¡ Santana, Jr. R 125 11.18 PatriotSpirit123¶¡ CrazyMason125¡ Scotland121¨μ 4-5path turn,faltered 8
29Aug25 Sar9 ft 7fº^ :22½¶ :44¿» 1:22¼¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-c 68-99 5 6 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¶ Prat F 124 L *1.35 BabyYoda124¶ LighttheWay124¶¡ ComedyTown122¶£wtoss head st,up 70yds 7

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Pantofel Stable LLC, Wachtel Stable, Barber, Gary, and Zaro, Jerold L. for $100,000, Mott William I. - Trainer
19Jul25 Sar11 ft 6f»¼ :22^½ :44¼» 1:08¿¾ 4g Stk - AGVndbtG2 - 400k 94-86 5 2 3¶¡ 6º 6¾¡ 5¶¹ Davis D 124 7.70 Book'emDanno 124¸¡ Mullikin124¹£ Nakatomi 124¨© wbumped st,tired 6
13Jun25 Baq8 ft 6K»¸ :22¶¸ :44¶» 1:13¾¼ 4g Aoc 100000cnd-N 79-104 6 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1» 1º¢ Prat F 121 L *2.30 BabyYoda121º¢ WarStride123¨μ LightMan123º¡ in hand 2p,drew clear 7
29Nov24 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22¸º :45¸¿ 1:09¸^ 3g Stk - FallHwgtL - 150k 68-86 2 7 7¹£ 7¹£ 6º 6½¢* Castellano J 133 5.90 GiantMischief128£ Runninsonofagun133¹¡ TopGunner131«¬ 5-6w upper,weakened,PL5th 7
28Sep24 Baq9 sys 7fº» :23¶¹ :46º½ 1:22»¶ 3g Stk - VosburghG3 - 250k 57-89 3 6 6º¡ 6¹ 4¾ 4¶¶ Davis D 124 5.60 Mufasa120º¢ Scotland120¸£ DeanDelivers120º 7-8w uppr,pass tired 6
24Aug24 Sar11 ft 7fº» :22º¼ :44¾¾ 1:21½» 4g Stk - ForegoG1 - 500k 66-90 4 5 5» 5» 5½ 6¶^¡ Gaffalione T 122 4.60 Mullikin122»£ GunPilot124¸¡ Angkor118£ bumped st,weakened 7
27Jul24 Sar6 ft 6f»» :22¸^ :44¿» 1:09¿½ 3g Stk - AGVndbtHG1 - 350k 70-95 4 5 5»¡ 5»¡ 4» 4¼¡ Cancel E 122 3.40 Nakatomi120¶¡ Skelly123£ TwistedRide118º¢ 5path turn,8p1/4,tired 6
08Jun24 Sar4 ft 6K¿^ :21¿º :44^º 1:14¼¸ 4g Stk - TruNrthG2 - 350k 79-111 7 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1» 1¼ Cancel E 118 9.20 BabyYoda118¼ Ninetyprcentmaddie118¶ GunPilot124«¬ pressed 2p,drew off 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48.3b 5/28 a3 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :47.3b 1/40 a23 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :47.1b 1/22 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 12/23

3
5-2 Blue

Bold Journey 88¼ (L)
Ch.g.7 Hard Spun - Polly Freeze by Super Saver, NY
Black, Gold Panel, Two Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

95 Own: Wachtel Stable, Gary Barber, Pantofel Stable LLC
Trn: William I. Mott (11-2-1-3)

MANUEL FRANCO (61-11-18-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 5 0 $204,250
2025: 10 0 5 1 $171,700 Off (Dirt): 7 2 2 0 $170,680
Life: 32 7 11 2 $890,443 Distance: 21 7 7 1 $771,270

Track: 21 6 7 0 $578,580
27Dec25 Aqu2 gd 6K»» :23¶¼ :46¹» 1:17¶¾ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 86 50-105 5 6 6º¡ 5¸¡ 2¶ 2£ Franco M 120 L 4.77 OverandOllie122£ BoldJourney120¨μ GeneralBanker122¹¡ 2-4p turn,gained,chsd 6
25Oct25 Baq3 fm o 6f¼» :22¿¶ :45¿» 1:08¸^ 3g lStk - NyTrfSpChB - 200k 91 27-84 5 7 6» 6¹¢ 6º£ 5¹¢ Alvarado J 123 2.45 TwentySixBlack125¶ Waralo123¡ RunCurtisRun123£ wstumbled st,5w upper 7
27Sep25 Baq4 fm o 6f¼» :22^¸ :44¸^ 1:07¼¹ 3g Stk - BelTSptG3 - 200k 82 59-96 6 6 7» 6¹¡ 5¶¢ 2¨μ Alvarado J 121 8.73 Alogon121¨μ BoldJourney121¶ TwentySixBlack 123¡ 3-4w upper,missed 7
31Aug25 Sar10 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :22º¶ :45¸¸ 1:01º¹ 3g jStk - DscoPrtnrB - 135k 50-97 3 5 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 2¸¢ Alvarado J 122 10.60 TwentySixBlack122¸¢ BoldJourney122«¬ OutlawKid124¶¡ ins-2p,4p3/16,willing 7
28Jun25 Baq3 fm o¸º 6f¸¸ :23¸¼ :45¶½ 1:07º½ 3g lStk - ATColeB - 125k 61-101 3 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ Lezcano J 122 4.80 Senbei124¡ BoldJourney122£ RunCurtisRun 122¶¢ wbumped st,rebuffed 5
08Jun25 Sar12 gd p 5K¿» :22»¸ :45¾^ 1:03¼¸ 3g Stk - JaipurG1 - 500k 54-72 7 9 10¾ 10¾¡ 10¶^ 9¶º£ Cancel E 120 28.50 AgBullet 121¸ MyBoyPrince120«¬ Alogon120¨© 3-4p,shift 7p out1/4 10
03May25 Baq7 fm o¶¸ 6f»^ :21½¿ :44¹¼ 1:07»¹ 4g Stk - ElsvQultyL - 150k 69-100 7 9 10¼£ 10¹¡ 3¸ 2¶ Cancel E 118 22.40 MyBoyPrince122¶ BoldJourney118¨© Alogon122¨© bmp brk,3-5p trn,7p1/4 10
12Apr25 Aqu2 sys 6f»¸ :23^º :45¾¹ 1:09¸½ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 49-99 1 5 5¹¡ 4» 4º 4¼£ Cancel E 121 L 4.60 Surveillance121¨μ JustBeattheOdds 123»¢ Rotknee121¶¢wstdy5-1/2,ins-2p,5p1/4 5
01Mar25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¹ :22½¼ :46¹½ 1:11¶^ 4g Stk - TomFoolG3 - 175k 89-101 4 4 5¹ 4¸ 4» 5¼¢ Cancel E 118 2.65 FullMoonMadness118¶¢ Surveillance124º¡ TopGunner 118¡ wbobbled st,weakened 6
26Jan25 GP9 ft 6K¹^ :23¹» :46º¿ 1:15¿º 4g Aoc 75000cnd-N 30-95 6 1 6¸£ 5¸ 5¶¡ 3º Gaffalione T 122 L 3.30 CycloneMischief120¹£ Swirvin122¨μ BoldJourney122¡ wbrk in,4p turn,8p lane 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 7/133 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 47/101 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/12 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.0b 83/125

4
9-2 Yellow

General Banker 72¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Central Banker - Elusive Jozi by Johannesburg, NY
Red, White Ball, Red Rose, White Sleeves, Two Red Hoops, Red Cap

78 Own: Seacoast Thoroughbreds of N. E.
Trn: James W. Ferraro (5-1-2-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (25-2-2-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $39,943
2025: 9 1 2 1 $119,360 Off (Dirt): 14 3 3 3 $532,540
Life: 36 5 8 5 $805,228 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $58,825

Track: 29 5 6 5 $746,940
27Dec25 Aqu2 gd 6K»» :23¶¼ :46¹» 1:17¶¾ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 69 70-105 1 2 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ Silvera R 122 bL 32.55 OverandOllie122£ BoldJourney120¨μ GeneralBanker122¹¡ ins-2p turn,willingly 6
22Nov25 Aqu1 sys 7fº» :22¿¸ :45½¿ 1:22¹¶ 3g jStk - NYStlnSrsB - 125k 70 61-59 3 5 4º¡ 4½ 5¶» 5¸¼ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 b 19.72 DocSullivan 124»¡ Dr.Kraft122¶¡ BankFrenzy124¸¡ wsteadied st,tired 5
27Jun25 Baq2 ft 1mº» :46¾¼ 1:10¼º 1:34º^ 4g Aoc 100000cnd-N 53-45 3 4¶ 5¸¡ 6¶^ 6¶¼ 6¹º Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 21.90 HighlandFalls123»¡ FullScreen123«¬ Reddington123¸£ chased 4-2w,eased 6
04Jun25 Sar4 ft 1N¾^ :47¾º 1:11»¹ 1:50^^ 3g lStk - ComentatrB - 200k 84-72 7 6¼¡ 5¹¡ 6»¡ 6¾¡ 6¸¶¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 b 11.20 BankFrenzy126¶¢ Mama'sGold126¹¡ Drake'sPassage126¶¢ 2p1st,4-3p2nd,empty 8
04May25 Baq2 ft 1N¾» :49¶¹ 1:13¹¶ 1:50¹¶ 4g Aoc 100000cnd-N 70-96 1 2«¬ 2¶ 3¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 4.60 Bendoog118£ FilmStar118£ ClassicCatch118¶ wbrush gate st,kept on 5
06Apr25 Aqu9 mys 1m»^ :47¶^ 1:10¿½ 1:35¾¹ 4g lStk - HaynsfildB - 125k 60-94 2 4¸ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¸¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 b 5.90 BankFrenzy124¸¢ GeneralBanker120¨μ LockeandKey118¸£ ins turn,angled out 7
08Mar25 Aqu8 ft 1m»^ :47»¶ 1:13^½ 1:39º» 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 102-105 2 4¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 6.00 GeneralBanker123¶¢ ExpectedValue121¶ MagicalWays121¶¢ ins,drifted out ins1/8 9
08Feb25 Aqu8 ft 7fº^ :23¼¹ :46¿º 1:24¹¼ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 67-103 6 7 6¹ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 10.20 RidgewoodRunner121¨μ Wico121¶¢ SheriffBianco 121¨© 2p turn,chased,miss3rd 11
12Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1m»^ :46¾¸ 1:11¹¿ 1:36¼¶ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 83-104 2 5¶¡ 5¶¢ 5¶£ 5¸ 2¨μ Rivera, Jr. L R 123 bL 17.90 YoDaddy 123¨μ GeneralBanker123¨© TreatyObligation123¶¡ 3-2w off duel,missed 10
29Dec24 Aqu7 sys 7fº^ :22»º :45»¸ 1:23»¼ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 94-87 1 7 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5½¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 125 bL 3.40 GunIt123¹ ClassicLegacy123¡ RidgewoodRunner122¶£ saved ground,no rally 8
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 5/66 23 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.1b 2/5 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/17 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 34/75

5
2-1 Green

El Grande O 84¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Take Charge Indy - Rainbow's Song by Unbridled's Song, NY
Black and White Halves, Black and White Cap

93 $100,000 Own: Barry K. Schwartz
Trn: Linda Rice (56-15-15-6)

SAHIN CIVACI (37-2-6-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $56,250
2025: 4 1 0 1 $77,720 Off (Dirt): 8 2 2 2 $311,570
Life: 18 6 5 3 $617,070 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $105,600

Track: 12 5 2 2 $480,020
06Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¸ :22º¼ :45¼º 1:09¿¿ 3g Stk - ElitePwrG3 - 250k 85 85-85 1 4 3¶ 5¸¢ 5»¡ 4¼¡ Prat F 120 b 1.89 JustBeattheOdds120¸£ AcousticAve120¶ St.Jude120¸£ wbobbled st,weakened 5
09Oct25 Baq2 ft 6f»^ :22¿¶ :45¾¼ 1:09¸¿ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 80 64-111 1 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 1«¬ Prat F 123 bL 3.97 ElGrandeO123«¬ AcousticAve123¡ Spikezone123¼¡ ins,3p out1/4,chsd,up 6
29Aug25 Sar9 ft 7fº^ :22½¶ :44¿» 1:22¼¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 71-85 1 7 4¹ 5¸£ 4¹¡ 6½¡ Davis D 124 bL BabyYoda124¶ LighttheWay124¶¡ ComedyTown122¶£wunfair st,nonstarter 7
09Feb25 Aqu2 mys 6K»» :22¼½ :46^¸ 1:16¾¾ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 85-95 3 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 4» 3½¢ Cancel E 123 bL 2.00 Spikezone123¹£ Surveillance123¹¡ ElGrandeO123¶¢wshut-off5/8,bmp,steady 5
28Dec24 Aqu8 sys 1m»^ :45¼^ 1:10¸¿ 1:36¾¶ 3g lStk - AlexMRobbB - 100k 100-80 3 2¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 6¶^£ Davis D 118 b 1.60 BankFrenzy 126¨© DocSullivan120º¡ SheriffBianco121¹¡ bmp brk,2-3p trn,tired 7
06Dec24 Aqu4 ft 6K»¸ :22¸¼ :45¶¹ 1:15¼¾ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 95-102 6 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Davis D 120 bL *.60 ElGrandeO120¶¢ VictoryWay121¶ SquireCreek121¨μ outside,3path,lead3/16 7
24Oct24 Baq7 ft 6K»¹ :22¹¹ :45º¶ 1:16^^ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 74-101 3 4 4¹ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1£ Davis D 118 bL *1.35 ElGrandeO 118£ ToxicGray 121º¢ Classify 123¶ ins turn,mvd out 3/16 8
02Mar24 Aqu10 sys 1m»^ :46¼¹ 1:10¿º 1:36¹½ 3 Stk - GothamG3 - 300k 87-93 6 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¸¡ Carmouche K 119 b 5.30 Deterministic118¸ JustaTouch118¡ ElGrandeO 119¸¢ prompted 6-5w,kept on 11
03Feb24 Aqu9 mys 1N¾» :49º¿ 1:14ºº 1:53½¿ 3 Stk - WithersG3 - 250k 91-94 4 1¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¹ 2¨© Carmouche K 119 b 4.10 UncleHeavy118¨© ElGrandeO119¸¡ Lightline118¡ bmp brk,ins-2p turns 9
06Jan24 Aqu3 ft 1m»¹ :49^¼ 1:14¿¸ 1:41¿¶ 3 Stk - JeromeB - 150k 78-82 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¹£ Carmouche K 120 b 2.50 DrumRollPlease118¹£ ElGrandeO120½¡ Khanate118¼wstumbled st,ran on 5
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/2 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 43/101 1 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/5 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 64/120
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#1 and #5 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1) (3-5), Pick 6 ($1) (3-8)

3 Aqueduct
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,500. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim
Will Be Void). New York Bred Claiming Price $16,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Powerful Jo¼ (L1)
B.f.4 Higher Power - My Jopia by Utopia (JPN), NY
Pink and Blue Triangular Thirds, Pink and Blue Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Blue Cap

14 $16,000 Own: Robert D. Rosenthal, Galloping Grocer Stable LLC
Trn: Domenick L. Schettino (3-0-0-1)

DALILA A. RIVERA (16-2-3-1) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
28Dec25 Aqu1 ft 1m»» :47¼¹ 1:13¸» 1:40»¿ 3gklMsw 80000 54-14 6 5¶£ 5¸¢ 6¿ 6¸¶ 6¸»¢ Hernandez Moreno O 121 b 13.30 Bodegas121¾¡ Morgana'sMoment121¸£ OnaSummerDay121¶ wbumped st,tired 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 59/66 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2bg 25/120 8 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 12/23 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 29/46

2
6-1 White

Lookie Here 41 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 World of Trouble - Vivant by Smoke Glacken, KY
Purple, Lavender Ball, Purple 'TT,' Lavender Sleeves, Purple Diamond Seam, Lavender and Purple Cap

42 $12,500 Own: Two Tone Farms
Trn: Bruce N. Levine (8-0-2-3)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,040 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,450
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $4,490 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,040
02Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6K»¸ :23º¿ :47¸¿ 1:20¼¶ 4gk Mcl 20000 34 66-35 4 1 2¶ 2º¡ 3¶¶ 4¶¼£ Gutierrez R 122 L 25.19 PurpleandGold122¶^ RogueJustice122¸ LadyMeringue122º£ 3-2path turn,tired 6
06Sep25 Mth5 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :23¶¹ :47¶¹ 1:06^¾ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 73-41 5 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶£ 9¼ Marin S 119 bL 6.60 PrettyShy119«¬ SliverofSunshine 123¶£ WinningShot119£ vied btwn-ins,faded 9
26Jul25 Mth5 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22½¼ :46¼» 1:04¿¼ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 47-48 6 4 3º 3¹ 4£ 4¹¢ Barbosa J 119 L 9.00 Landofhopeandreams123¡ Khozanall119¸¢ BlueforYou123¡ 3w turn,bid,outkick 7
25May25 Mth3 fm p¶¸ *5K 1:05¹¹ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 5-44 6 7 8¼£ 7¾£ 7¶^ 4¶^ Barbosa J 119 L 8.90 BlametheBanker119¶¢ StarviewTwinkle 116¨© BonitaDiamond123¾£ inside trip,belatedly 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :53b 132/133 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 7/48 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 101/120 8 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 16/23

3
8-5 Blue

Tahila 57¼ (L)
B.f.4 Union Rags - Cuccidati by Street Cry (IRE), NY
Kelly Green, Orange Sash, White Sleeves, Orange Cap

69 $16,000 Own: Waterville Lake Stables
Trn: Miguel Clement (4-1-1-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (61-11-18-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 2 $44,677
2025: 3 0 0 0 $8,355 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 2 $44,677 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $25,680

Track: 5 0 0 2 $26,002
02Oct25 Baq8 fm o 6f¼» :22¸» :45º^ 1:09¸¿ 3gklMcl 50000 72 53-69 2 9 8º£ 7¹¢ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ Franco M 121 L 3.08 FifiLaFume121¶¢ FiveDozenRoses121¡ GardenofGrace121£ bmpd brk,2p-ins turn 9
26Jul25 Sar11 fm p¸½ 1B¸» :48º¾ 1:13^¶ 1:42^» 3gklMsw 90000 74-74 3 6º 6¼ 5¹¡ 7¹¢ 6» Davis D 118 L 5.00 NonnaLynne118¡ OffScript118¶£ Sassetti118¶¢ inside turns,no rally 9
26Jun25 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸¸ :22¾¿ :46^¸ 1:09¹» 3gklMsw 80000 54-60 3 9 8¹¡ 6»£ 5½¡ 4º¢ Franco M 118 L *1.90 AlpineGiant119«¬ UltraCameo116º WillfulMama 118¨μwchecked 7/16,improved 10
03Nov24 Baq9 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :49¹¾ 1:14ºº 1:44¸¿ 2 lMsw 75000 47-66 10 11¾¢ 10½ 10»£ 8¹¢ 6»¡ Franco M 118 4.20 GeorgeBriggs119¸¡ NewMatthew 119¸ TrinityRiver119¨© wbumped st,wknd late 12
10Oct24 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :23¶½ :46¹» 1:09¿¼ 2 klMsw 75000 72-74 5 5 2¶¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¡ Franco M 119 *1.80 BlossomingErudite119¨μ Kyla'sKause 119¨μ Tahila119¸£ chased ins,belatedly 10
25Aug24 Sar6 fm p 5K¶^^ :21¿^ :45¹¼ 1:03¿º 2 klMsw 90000 79-75 4 4 5º 5¹¡ 5¹£ 2¶¡ Franco M 119 *1.95 Charlotte'sHeart119¶¡ Tahila119¡ Bam'sBlissKiss 119¡ 2-3p trn,4p1/4,mvd out 8
05Jul24 Baq6 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :21¾^ :45^¼ 1:08¾½ 2 klMsw 75000 95-80 5 7 6¸¢ 5¸ 4¶ 3¶£ Franco M 119 6.30 She'sOurTiz119¶£ Cara'sDreamweaver119«¬ Tahila119¸ win tight btw 1/2-7/16p 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.2b 12/13 7 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 15/50 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.3b 8/11 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 24/27

4
7-5 Yellow

Sabby Sunset 65¼ (L)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - At First Speight by Speightstown, NY
Light Blue, Brown Ball, Light Blue 'HTB,' Brown Hoops on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

58 $16,000 Own: Hit The Bid Racing Stable
Trn: John P. Terranova II (9-0-2-1)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (43-2-7-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 4 2 $40,291 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,776
Life: 12 0 4 2 $40,629 Distance: 5 0 3 0 $21,743

Track: 8 0 3 2 $31,519
31Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47^¸ 1:12»¿ 3g lMcl 30000 62 88-53 2 1 3¶ 3¸ 5º¡ 7¶^£ Gutierrez R 119 L 7.62 Forgone124¶£ ArmyProud122«¬ CounterMove122¨μ chased ins,weakened 9
21Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6f»º :22¼^ :46¶º 1:11¶¸ 3gklMcl 30000 57 72-70 2 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¹ 2£ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 L *1.60 DiaPorDia122£ SabbySunset122¹ Nittardi122»¢ ins,mvd out3/16,caught 6
04Oct25 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :23^» :46¹¶ 1:10½½ 3gk Mcl 25000 53 51-67 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸ Maragh R R 121 L 10.52 SheerWill 121¸ SabbySunset121¼¢ LaughingLady 121¶ in hand ins,2nd best 7
25Aug25 FL1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :46º^ 1:12¹¾ 3gk Msw 32600 58-62 4 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¹ 2¡ Maragh R R 120 L *1.75 Otherpeoplesmoney120¡ SabbySunset120«¬ LaGranArtesana124£ 4w1/2,3p trn,rallied w 7
13Jul25 Sar10 ft u 1m¸» :48»¹ 1:13¾¿ 1:39¼¶ 3gklMcl 50000 41-45 8 5¹ 6º£ 3¸ 4½ 5¶º¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL 6.20 VinoSamara118»¢ SohoNights116» WildMischief118¶¢ 4-5p trns,ask1/4,empty 8
14Jun25 Baq1 sys 1m»^ :46¿½ 1:11¾¼ 1:37¹¶ 3gklMcl 30000 53-47 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ 3º 3¶¶¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 bL 5.00 FarmHouse118¨© CallinganAudible125¶¶¡ SabbySunset118¹ 2p-ins turn,headed1/4 6
26Apr25 Aqu5 gds 7fº» :22»¼ :46^¶ 1:26¹½ 3gklMcl 30000 106-40 2 1 1¸ 1¸ 3¸ 8¶¶£ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 bL 8.10 MargauxTreasure125¶¡ Khali'sStorm125¶ GoingforGlory125¡ ins turn,headed3p3/16 10
23Mar25 Aqu6 ft 1m»^ :46¾^ 1:13»¼ 1:42¶¼ 3 klMcl 30000 104-55 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¼¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 bL 4.70 RoyalBobbie120¼¡ SabbySunset120¶£ EddieMarie120¶£ ins trn,drift out,wknd 8
28Feb25 Aqu9 ft 1m»^ :47½¹ 1:14ºº 1:43^½ 3 klMcl 30000 89-57 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 bL 30.50 TowerTwentyTwo 120¡ AhCaIra120¶ SabbySunset120½ ins turn,overtaken 9
24Jan25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¸ 1:13¶¾ 1:42¾^ 3 k Mcl 17500 89-40 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 7»¢ 9¶½£ Davis D 118 bL 8.10 DixieEscape118¡ DiamondsNThrills 118¶£ NotOneLess118£ rail,pace,retreated 11
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 59/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 132/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 27/149 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 3/25

5
20-1 Green

Tree House 27¼ (L)
Ch.m.5 Bustin Stones - Darnley Bay by Mineshaft, NY
MSU Green, Two White Hoops, White Chevrons on Sleeves, Green Cap

26 $16,000 Own: Mendham Racing Stable
Trn: Melanie Giddings (0-0-0-0)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (22-0-4-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $458 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $228
04Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22º» :45½¹ 1:03¼» 4gk Mcl 12500 64-26 9 5 4¶¡ 5¸£ 8¿£ 9¶¾¢ Bridgmohan S 123 L 11.80 StormWest123» Ballycurrin123¡ HopeDiamond123¡ outside,4-5p,stopped 9
20Oct24 Baq6 ft 6K»¹ :22¶¹ :45º¸ 1:18¶^ 3gklMcl 30000 49-26 7 7 9¼¢ 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 9¶¾¢ Davis K 121 22.00 GregorianSolo121¶¡ DreamOnCara124«¬ DanceOnAir121£ wbumped,brushed st 10
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36.2b 1/22 28 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 25/54 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 29/57 12 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 10/26

6
20-1 Black

My Daughters' Gift 22 (L)
Ch.f.4 Gift Box - In Contempt by Ice Box, KY
Green, Dark Red 'DK,' Dark Red Diamonds on Sleeves, Dark Red Collar and Cap

7 $12,500 Own: Delly and Kimmy Stable, Inc.
Trn: Edmund Pringle (2-1-0-0)

TREVOR SIMPSON (4-1-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $6,130 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,200

Track: 5 0 0 0 $6,130
05Dec25 Aqu1 ft 1mº» :50^¹ 1:15¼» 1:40º¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 17 8-14 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¾ 5¸º£ Simpson T 121 bfL 23.54 Cara'sChianti121¸ Autumn'sTurn 124½£ Tizallmine124¼¢ wtoss head,lunged st 6
17May25 Baq1 ft 7fº» :22º½ :45¿º 1:24¼¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 93--- 2 1 1¡ 2«¬ 6¶» 6¹½ Elliott C 116» bfL 27.50 That'sFunny118¨μ Chocolatechocolate124¡ CircuitCourt 118¶£wins trn,stop,distanced 6
09Mar25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22¹¶ :47¶½ 1:20¶» 3 k Mcl 20000 80--- 7 5 3»¡ 5º¢ 7¸¹ 7º¸£ Maragh R R 120 bfL 12.60 Allenhurst120» Melancia120¶º¢ JustWords 117¶¡ wbumped st,eased home 7
10Jan25 Aqu6 ft 6f»» :22»½ :46¾½ 1:12»¶ 3 k Msw 80000 51-7 5 6 6¼¡ 8¶¶ 8¸^ 8¹^¡ Brown D 120 bfL 60.00 MoonlitDrive120¨μ TasteofDiamonds120»¢ WouldjaCouldja 120¨© woff step slw,4-5p turn 8
12Dec24 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ :22¾¾ :47^¾ 1:13¸¼ 2 k Mcl 30000 62-27 5 3 3¶¡ 1¡ 3¹ 4¶¶¡ Brown D 119 bf 20.60 CarolSaidNo119¶¢ GameLikeReyana114¹¡ IHeardSomethings119¼£ 4-3p turn,led1/4,tired 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 11/97 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 85/110 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 53/112 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 8/19

7
5-1 Orange

Lady Meringue 34¼ (L)
B.m.5 Freud - Lemon Meringue Fi by Lemon Drop Kid, NY
White, Blue Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

33 $16,000 Own: Ronald B. Strong
Trn: Linda Rice (56-15-15-6)

ERIC CANCEL (19-2-2-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,080 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $285 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,365 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,365
02Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6K»¸ :23º¿ :47¸¿ 1:20¼¶ 4gk Mcl 25000 26 33-45 2 5 5¼ 4¶^ 4¶¹ 3¶¸ Cancel E 122 L 17.40 PurpleandGold122¶^ RogueJustice122¸ LadyMeringue122º£ 3-4p turn,moved out 6
06Dec25 Aqu6 ft 7fº^ :23¸½ :47¸» 1:25¾½ 3gklMcl 30000 84-9 2 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 8¶¼ 9¹¸£ Carmouche K 124 L 7.13 AlyviaMavis122»¢ A.P.Slingshot122¸¢ FireAgate122«¬ ins trn,headed3/8,stop 9
20Nov25 Aqu6 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22½¿ :45½º 1:09¼¼ 3gklMcl 50000 76-45 9 5 2¶ 5º 9¶º 9¶½¢ Carmouche K 124 L 10.68 Brokealltherules122¡ Lupine122¸£ PurestPerformance124¸£ chased 3-2w,tired 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 57/85 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 39/84 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 54/96 a3 Nov 25 Sar tr 4F ft :48.3b 1/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tahila will race with Blinkers On

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 4 & 5, Pick 3 ($1) (4-6), Grand Slam ($1) (4-7), Late Pick 5 (.50) (4-8)

4 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,500. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim
Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

King Phoenix 55¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 King for a Day - All Over the Map by Liam's Map, NY
White, Blue Emblem and 'GS,' Blue Sleeves, White Chevrons, Blue Cap

56 $12,500 Own: Gatsas Stables, Richard E. Dutrow, Jr., Fare Ventures
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (11-2-2-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (61-11-18-13) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $28,690 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $450
Life: 6 1 1 0 $29,140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 0 $24,240
28Dec25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22¸½ :45º¹ 1:10¶^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 54 66-53 2 6 5»¡ 7¼ 7¶¹ 8¶½¡ Carmouche K 120 bfL 14.80 SpiritDragon120º MoGo122«¬ LeanMusicMachine122¡ off 1/2 slw,tired 8
03Jun25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :22»½ :45º¹ 1:12^¿ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 91-76 2 5 1¹¡ 1¼ 1º¡ 2¶ Ellingwood E A 118 bL 6.50 StarshipTango122¶ KingPhoenix118«¬ LoveThatBird122º£wbrk slw,caught late 5
23Mar25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22¾¹ :47^¿ 1:20¸¾ 3 Clm 32000 102-39 2 3 1¡ 2¶ 4¶¶ 5¶¾£ Davis K 120 bL 2.50 ThreeB's122½£ TapwritsTemper122¶ Sobieski122¶¡ in hand ins,tired 6
23Feb25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¹ :23¸¹ :46½¿ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 25000 75-72 5 1 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¼¡ 1½£ Davis K 120 bL *.95 KingPhoenix120½£ MonteAvi120º Goodbye120¸¡ ins turn,steady urging 6
17Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :23¶º :46¿¼ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 40000-c 72-46 1 2 2¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 4¿£ Vives S 120 bL *1.15 StrandRoad115¶ NineNFour120¶¢ ManFromMalta120½¡ outside,2p turn,tired 7

Claimed by Gatsas Stables from Paradise Farms Corp. for $40,000, Quick Patrick J. - Trainer
23Nov24 Aqu4 mys 6f»^ :23¶¸ :47º¹ 1:13¸^ 2 lMcl 40000-c 80-46 7 5 3¨μ 3¨μ 4¹ 6¶¶¡ Castellano J 119 3.05 JustClarity 119¶£ RunWithHonor119¸¡ Twohonestmischief116¹£ outside,3p turn,tired 8

Claimed by Paradise Farms Corp. from Dark Horse Racing Stable for $40,000, Brion Keri - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 7/56 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 6/30 a23 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 1/13 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 41/56

2
20-1 White

Messi the Magician 65¼ (L)
Ch.g.6 Gormley - Pleasant Harbor by Rockport Harbor, NY
Apple Green, White Ball, Hot Pink 'M,' Pink Sleeves, Green Cap, Pink Pompon

63 $12,500 Own: Travis and Eddie Racing Stable
Trn: Lolita Shivmangal (3-0-0-0)

HEMAN K. HARKIE (1-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $750
2025: 11 0 0 1 $14,937 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $4,546
Life: 22 1 1 2 $85,637 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $10,186

Track: 21 1 1 2 $85,337
27Dec25 Aqu11 gd 7fº» :23^½ :47^º 1:26¶^ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 62 79-63 7 2 6º¢ 8¾£ 9¶º 6¶¸¢ Gonzalez S 122 fL 42.11 LastManStanding120¸¢ Nantz120¶£ PrinceofDance122¶£ 5-6w uppr,by tired 10
20Sep25 Baq6 ft 6f»¸ :22½¼ :45¾¿ 1:10¶¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 49-52 2 2 4¸¡ 5¶¢ 5º 6¶¹£ Hernandez Moreno O 123 fL 25.66 CaptJaxParrow120º¢ Dialbolico123£ DarkVector123º¡ chased inside,tired 7
26Jul25 Sar5 fm p¸½ 5K»^ :21¿» :44¼½ 1:02¶^ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 43-69 3 8 8¾ 8¾ 7¼ 8º¢ Hernandez Moreno O 124 fL 56.75 SideEye124¸ NanoMan124«¬ CousinEd124¨μ inside turn,no threat 10
28Jun25 Baq7 fm p¿ 1m½^ :47»º 1:11»¶ 1:35¾» 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 89-71 4 2¶ 3¹ 3¶ 7º¢ 8»¡ Hernandez Moreno O 124 fL 53.50 MoKreesa118¨μ UnionExpress119¡ ViaDellaSpiga124¡ chased ins,weakened 8
14Jun25 Baq8 sys 7f»^ :22¼^ :45¼¹ 1:22¾½ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 82-65 1 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5¿¢ Hernandez Moreno O 123 fL 19.30 Macaw 123¹¢ BraveBear118¶¡ Dialbolico123¸ vied 2p,dueled,wknd 8
03May25 Baq4 ft 6f»¸ :22¾» :45½^ 1:11^¾ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 45-62 5 1 5¹£ 5» 6½¡ 6½¢ Maragh R R 123 bfL 14.40 Camm'Duke123¶¡ PrinceofTruth123¡ Mr.Mendelssohn123¹¢ chased 4-2w,empty 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 47/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 18/149 22 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 6/13

3
10-1 Blue

Taparino 56 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Union Rags - Tap of the Day by Pulpit, KY
White, Black Pegasus, Black Collar and Sleeves, Black Cap

66 $12,500 Own: Craig Steinhart
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (4-0-0-2)

ERIC CANCEL (19-2-2-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $24,850 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $25,095
Life: 13 1 3 2 $47,425 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,040

Track: 6 1 1 1 $29,435
29Mar25 Aqu5 ft 1O¸^ :49¿º 1:39¾¾ 2:19º¸ 4g Str 25000cnd 93-54 2 8¼£ 8¼¡ 8¶º 8¸¸ 8¹º Coa K J 123 bfL 37.25 MoRhodes123¨© DoubleYourMoney123¸£ Strapped123£ shy out st,no impact 8
06Feb25 Aqu7 mys 1m»^ :47½¿ 1:13¼¶ 1:40¶½ 4g Mcl 20000 52-74 6 7¶^ 7¼ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1º Coa K J 122 bfL 6.30 Taparino122º VerySatisfactory122¶¡ TrueConnection117¸£ 9w uppr,edged clear 8
19Jan25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :49¼¾ 1:15½¸ 1:41¶¼ 4g Mcl 20000 31-73 2 9¼£ 8º 5¸ 3¶ 2¨μ Coa K J 122 bfL 10.20 ActiveDuty 122¨μ Taparino 122«¬ Nilruc122º¡ 2-4p turn,6p3/16,bid 9
14Dec24 Aqu10 ft 1N¾^ :49¼» 1:14¸¾ 1:52¸¿ 3g Mcl 20000 44-73 10 8º¡ 9»£ 7½ 8» 8»£ Luzzi L J 121 bfL 7.80 JustBeHonest116¶ FirstTrumpet 121¸£ VerySatisfactory121¨μ bmp brk,4-5path turns 10
25Oct24 Baq7 ft 1N¿» :48¿½ 1:14¹º 1:53^» 3g Mcl 20000 47-57 2 8¶^ 7»¡ 6¹¢ 5º£ 3¼ Luzzi L J 120 bfL 7.00 HoursinaDay 120¡ Salacious120»¡ Taparino120¨μ ins1st,2-3p2nd,up3rd 8
28Sep24 Baq12 sys 1m»¸ :47¹¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¸½ 3g Mcl 20000 40-63 3 11¶¶ 9¾ 9¾¢ 6¿ 6¿¡ Luzzi L J 120 bfL 13.20 CounterAttack120º£ HoursinaDay 120¨μ Guile 120¨μ bmpd brk,2path turn 11
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 28/101 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 40/82 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 83/120 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1bg 54/155

4
4-5 Yellow

Shoot the Nickel 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Violence - C. S. Incharge by Take Charge Indy, KY
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap

75 $12,500 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb, Greenberg Racing, Estate of Ira D
Trn: Brad H. Cox (14-6-2-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (56-14-7-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $8,100
2025: 9 0 4 2 $55,550 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 1 $65,690
Life: 13 1 4 2 $103,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 2 1 $81,660
10Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6f»¸ :22½¶ :46½¸ 1:13¶º 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 74 47-67 5 8 9¾£ 8¶^ 6¾¢ 4»£ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L *2.68 LeadingRole120¸£ MajesticArc122«¬ ComeFullCircle120¹ wbump at and after st 10

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Gold Square LLC for $17,500, DeVaux Adrianne - Trainer
23Oct25 Baq1 ft 6f»¹ :22¶º :45¶¾ 1:08¿¿ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 73 64-79 2 4 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¾¡ 3¾¢ Rosario J 120 L 8.78 SecuredLender123¸£ SirKartrite120»¡ ShoottheNickel120¨μ 2-4p,5w upper,got 3rd 6
13Sep25 Baq2 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45¹¹ 1:09¼¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 65-72 5 6 5º¢ 4»¡ 5¼£ 5¶¹¡ Maragh R R 118 L 11.90 Tizmarkus123º¢ TrustIssues 123¡ SocialHour120¹¢ 3-4p turn,6p3/16,empty 6
17Aug25 Sar5 ft 6K¿^ :22¹¸ :45º¼ 1:16¸¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 63-81 7 7 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4º 4¼¡ Saez L 118 L 5.60 ZippyMark124¶¡ TrustIssues124¶¢ TyphoonFury122¹£ wstumbled brk,4p,tired 7
23May25 Baq6 mys 6f»¸ :22¹^ :45¼¼ 1:09¿º 3 SOC 50000 - N 60-75 8 2 6º 6» 3º 2¹ Davis K 120 L *2.30 ConsiderItDone122¹ ShoottheNickel120£ SocialHour122¶¢ 3-5p turn,7path3/16 8
26Apr25 Aqu3 gds 6K»» :22^^ :45¶¼ 1:16¼½ 3 SOC 50000 - N 88-79 5 3 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¹ 2¼¢ Davis K 120 L 2.55 ExecutiveOrder120¼¢ ShoottheNickel120¸ TapwritsTemper120¶£ 3-4p trn,5p1/4,2nd bst 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 5/59 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 11/98 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 7/68 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.0b 88/97

5
6-1 Green

Always Be Smart 67 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Tapit - Apologize by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Dark Blue, Gold Cross of Lorraine, Blue and Gold Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Gold Cap

72 $12,500 Own: Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Thomas Morley (4-1-0-2)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (43-2-7-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $435
2025: 10 1 1 0 $47,675 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $18,451
Life: 20 1 4 3 $105,657 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,400

Track: 8 1 2 1 $59,245
28Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾^ :49¸¾ 1:13¿º 1:52^¸ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 67 64-72 4 6¹ 6¸£ 5¹¡ 5»£ 5¿£ Rodriguez J 123 bL 7.16 IndyRags120¸£ Caddiemaster120»¢ Doomed120¶¡ 3path turns,no rally 7
28Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1N¾^ :49¶¸ 1:13^» 1:50½¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 67 60-60 1 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¸ 4¸^¢ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 4.44 Adventurist120¡ TogaDan120»£ Egyptian120¶º wfaltered,eased,wlkd 4
09Nov25 Aqu8 sys 1mº» :46^º 1:10¾¼ 1:37¼» 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 65 89-85 2 5¶£ 4¶£ 4¹ 3¶ 2«¬ Davis D 123 bL 3.91 Broderick120«¬ AlwaysBeSmart123¡ Nantz120¸¢ 2-3p,6p3/16,bid1/16 7
13Sep25 Baq5 ft 1mº» :46¼» 1:11¹¾ 1:36¿¹ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 67-60 2 7»¢ 7¹¢ 8»£ 7¶¶ 7¶½ Alvarado J 124 bL 5.92 BraveBear 120¸£ Doomed120¨μ GottaGuy120½ 6-7w upper,tired 8
14Aug25 Sar5 sys 1m¸½ :47»¶ 1:11¿^ 1:38º¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 39-56 7 8¶^ 9¶¸ 8¶¸ 7¶¸ 7¶¾¡ Lezcano J 125 bL 8.00 StillaSoldier125¸£ GottaGuy120¸¢ DarkVector125£wsteady,squeezed st 9

Claimed by Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC from Imperio, Michael, Cotrone, Robert, B Barn Racing Stables and Rodriguez, Rudy R. for $17,500, Rodriguez Rudy R. - Trainer
18Jul25 Sar3 ft 1N¾» :48^» 1:13¹¶ 1:52»¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 92-83 4 6¹£ 6¹¢ 5º£ 5¼ 4¼¡ Saez L 125 bL 15.20 Houlton125«¬ HouseUnited125¶ DaiquiriSommelier120»¡woff slow,3-4path,5p1/4 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 25/66 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 5/16 30 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 11/15

6
5-1 Black

Ez Roll 64¼ (L)
B.g.5 Enticed - Daddysneverready by Scat Daddy, NY
Black, Antique Gold Horse Head, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

81 $12,500 Own: Winning Dreams Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Raymond Handal (3-0-1-0)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (4-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 2 3 $94,610
2025: 5 0 1 1 $10,158 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 2 3 $99,098 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,520

Track: 9 1 1 2 $85,948
12Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1mº¸ :48^½ 1:14º^ 1:41»¹ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-w 72 94-68 1 1¡ 2«¬ 5¸ 7¾ 7¶¶¡ Elliott C 123 bfL 14.84 Cocktailsnkringle120«¬ MofortheKing120¶¢ Metatron123¹£ headed out5/8,ins,wknd 9
09Nov25 Aqu9 gd o 1B¸» :48^½ 1:12½¶ 1:43¾¹ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L-w 80 88-91 6 12¶¹ 11¶^ 10¼£ 5¶£ 4¶£ Elliott C 123 bfL 8.95 Hamilton'sWay123£ RoyalBrowne123¨μ ICanSeeThat123£ 3w upper,willingly 12
12Mar25 FG7 fm p¸¾ *1B¾^ :51¶½ 1:16¸¶ 1:47¶¸ 4g Clm 30000cnd-c 49-81 3 8¼¡ 8» 7¹£ 6½¡ 6»¢ Loveberry J 122 bL 5.70 Kake'sArrow 122¨μ StormReady122¸¡ FaithRunner122¶¢ 2wbtw,3p2nd,stayed on 9

Claimed by Winning Dreams Racing Stable LLC from Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC, Pinnacle Racing Stable LLC and Dice Table Rac for $30,000, Claire Alexis - Trainer
17Feb25 FG8 fm p 1B¾^ :46¿¹ 1:11¿¾ 1:44¼¶ 3g Clm 30000cnd 113-89 4 6¿¡ 6¼ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¸ Loveberry J 122 bL 4.60 GorillaTrek122¸ EzRoll122¹£ Bettera122¨μ 2-3w,bid 1/4,led,outkk 11
01Jan25 FG8 gd p¶¾ *1B¾^ :51¼½ 1:17½» 1:48½» 4g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 43-80 8 7½¡ 7¼ 8¹¢ 4¸¡ 3¶ Murrill M 121 bL 7.60 MosaicoMan121«¬ NowandLater 121¶ EzRoll121¸ saved ground,rallied 11

Claimed by Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC, Pinnacle Racing Stable LLC and Dice Table Rac from Ohonte Way Stables for $30,000, Morley Thomas - Trainer
16Nov24 Aqu6 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :47»º 1:12¶½ 1:42¶¶ 3g lAlw 80000nw1$/x 86-88 6 10¿¢ 10¼¢ 8»¢ 6¹¢ 5º¢ Velazquez J R 118 bL 22.90 Slapintheface121¹ RoyalBrowne118¨μ MiracleMike121£ inside turns,flattened 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 72/133 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 80/101 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 81/97 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 32/48

7
12-1Orange

Solar Glare 66¼ (L)
B.g.4 Upstart - Ungh by Flashback, NY
Red, Two White Diamonds, White Diamond on Sleeves, Red Cap

68 $12,500 Own: Peter Kazamias
Trn: Dimitrios K. Synnefias (8-1-1-3)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (14-1-1-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 0 $31,755 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 3 2 $45,428 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $10,800

Track: 7 0 0 1 $11,918
28Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1N¾^ :49¸¾ 1:13¿º 1:52^¸ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 69 66-59 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 6º 7¶¸ 7¶¾ Hernandez J A 120 bL 21.99 IndyRags120¸£ Caddiemaster120»¢ Doomed120¶¡ 4-5p turns,no response 7
04Dec25 Pen4 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¿¸ 1:13¼¼ 1:44¹^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 65 72-81 2 3¹ 3¶¡ 4¶ 3¸ 2¸ Hernandez J A 122 bL 2.80 BirravinoBlvd122¸ SolarGlare122¶¡ WarCode122½¢ 2p,swung4p lane,ran on 6
13Nov25 Pen6 ft 1B½^ :46¿» 1:12¹½ 1:47¹½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 59 92-77 6 4º¡ 4¼¡ 4º 2¶ 2¡ Hernandez J A 122 bL 3.30 Hope'sAlive 122¡ SolarGlare122¹ MajorMischief122¸¡ wbrk outward,bid3w,hung 6
22Oct25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22»¾ :45¿º 1:11¶½ 3g SOC 16000/16000 56 21-64 6 5 6½¡ 5¼¢ 6½¡ 5º¡ Corujo W 121 bL 4.80 SevernRun 121¨μ WarCode121¸ GoYoshida113¸ whop st,angl 5w,trying 6
20Sep25 Baq6 ft 6f»¸ :22½¼ :45¾¿ 1:10¶¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 29-62 5 7 6»¡ 6»¢ 6¼ 5¿¡ Gomez J A 120 bL 7.11 CaptJaxParrow120º¢ Dialbolico123£ DarkVector123º¡ 4w upper,weakened 7
23Apr25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¹^ :45º» 1:12¸¾ 3g SOC 25000 - N 55-81 2 7 7½¡ 5º¢ 4¶ 2«¬ Hernandez J A 119 bL 2.90 Where'sMyChew121«¬ SolarGlare119º¡ GoldenCookie121¶¢ woff slw,4-5w turn,game 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 16/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Shoot the Nickel - has been gelded since last start.

a
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 5 & 6, Pick 3 ($1) (5-7), Pick 4 (.50) (5-8)

5 Aqueduct
Maiden Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Up to $12,180 NYSBFOA) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old Which Were Sold or RNA'd for $60,000 or less in their most recent sale or Claiming $75,000. Weight, 122
Lbs Claiming Price $75,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Call Me Jal
B.f.3 Instagrand - Land of Liberty by Uncle Mo, KY
Gold, Blue Circle and 'JAL,' Blue Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Gold Cap, Blue Diamonds

60 Own: Joseph A. Lowe
Trn: James W. Ferraro (5-1-2-0)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (22-0-4-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $5,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $5,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,100
26Dec25 Aqu1 ft 6K»» :23º» :47¾¾ 1:19¾½ 2 k Msw 85000 67-60 2 3 2¡ 2¶ 3¼¡ 4½£ Gomez J A 119 53.96 Interstatelovesong119» PullingThreads119¸¡ SomeRide119¨μ wstumbled st,weakened 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 40/56 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 78/98 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.1b 7/14 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4bg 28/125

2
4-1 White

Strike a Rose (L1)
Ch.f.3 Known Agenda - Spun a Rose by Hard Spun, KY
Black, Silver Braces, Silver Seams on Sleeves, Silver and Black Cap

0.00 Own: Jeremiah C. Englehart, Christopher J. Meyer, Echo Rac
Trn: Jeremiah C. Englehart (8-1-1-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (61-11-18-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 42/59 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 38/66 2 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4bg 16/38 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 93/139

3
8-1 Blue

Think I'm in Love¼ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Solomini - Just Ask by Majesticperfection, NY
Black, Red Playing Cards and Collar, Red Diamond Seam on Sleeves, Black Cap, Red Diamonds

0.00 Own: Kathleen A. Demasi, James Politano, Torie Gladwell, W
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (1-0-1-0)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (1-0-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 5/15 31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 4/48 a22 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :36.1bg 1/4 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.0bg 7/66

4
9-2 Yellow

Backstreets 52 (L1)
B.f.3 Connect - Blood Curdling by Fed Biz, KY
Black, Red Star, White Sleeves, Red Hoops, Red Cap

52 $75,000 Own: Lake Star Stable, HGS Thoroughbreds, Mashnee Stabl
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (10-1-3-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (39-11-5-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,460 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $510
Life: 3 0 0 0 $6,460 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $6,460
27Dec25 Aqu7 gd 1m»^ :47¸¿ 1:13¿^ 1:40¹¹ 2 k Msw 85000 79-24 10 2¡ 4¸ 2¹ 9¶º 9¹¶ Gutierrez R 119 40.22 ThreeSixty119»¡ Baffle119¶£ MakingDaisys119¶¡ 4-3w in aim,eased 10
20Nov25 Aqu1 ft 7fº» :23^¾ :47¶º 1:23¿» 2 k Msw 85000 70-69 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ Carmouche K 119 7.22 Britain119¸ Interstatelovesong 119¨© Pomerance119¶ inside,weakened 1/8 5
16Oct25 Baq5 ft 7fº» :23¶» :47^¾ 1:24¹¸ 2 k Msw 85000 55-62 7 5 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 6¶^¡ Carmouche K 119 30.76 Shilling 119¨μ SaratogaParty119½ Britain 119¶ chased4-5w,weakened 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 30/59 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 73/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 19/157 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 89/96

5
8-1 Green

Carolannie 52 (L1)
B.f.3 Practical Joke - Ghostinhim by Ghostzapper, KY
Royal Blue, Red Cross of Lorraine, Blue and White Vertical Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap, Red Button

48 $75,000 Own: Domenick Migliorato
Trn: Chris J. Englehart (17-1-3-3)

SAHIN CIVACI (37-2-6-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $8,980
2025: 4 0 1 0 $20,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $20,130 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $12,800

Track: 3 0 1 0 $15,350
26Dec25 Aqu1 ft 6K»» :23º» :47¾¾ 1:19¾½ 2 k Msw 85000 54 53-1 3 6 5¸¡ 5» 6¶¼ 6¹¼¡ Cancel E 119 bf 7.34 Interstatelovesong119» PullingThreads119¸¡ SomeRide119¨μ wbumped st,eased 6
28Nov25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¹ :22»¸ :46¿¶ 1:12º¾ 2 k Mcl 35000-c 50 76-62 8 2 4¶¢ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Franco M 119 *.84 Cravings119¨© Carolannie119¨μ Marajoline119¹¢ chased 5-4w,denied 8

Claimed by Migliorato Domenick from e Five Racing Thoroughbreds and Madaket Stables LLC for $35,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
21Sep25 Baq9 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¾» :45¿¿ 1:09¼¹ 2 k½Moc 75000cnd 84-69 9 2 3¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 4¶¡ Franco M 119 2.61 Velcamp119¡ SouthPhillySlide119¶ Greyjoy119«¬ 3-4w uppr,led,kept on 9
24Aug25 Elp5 fm p 5K¼¼ :22^¸ :45¹½ 1:03»¸ 2 k Msw 100000 57-73 5 11 11½ 9¼ 7¹¡ 4¹£ Gaffalione T 119 3.39 Storm'sWake 119¡ Velcamp 119¶¡ PracticallyFamous 119¶£ wstdy st,5p1/4,willngly 12
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 5/56 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 63/66 12 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 13/32 22 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 5/33

6
8-1 Black

Beau Hill
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Beau Liam - Crocus Hill by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Red, Two White Diamonds, White Diamond on Sleeves, Red Cap

0.00 Own: Peter Kazamias
Trn: Dimitrios K. Synnefias (8-1-1-3)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (14-1-1-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 19/25 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1bg 20/101 2 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0bg 6/38 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 81/110

7
7-2 Orange

Maizey Blue
B.f.3 Maxfield - Roadrunner's Honor by Honor Code, KY
Red, Royal Blue Panel, Orange and Blue Vertical Halved Sleeves, Blue Cap

0.00 Own: M and A Racing LTD
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (1-1-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (43-2-7-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 36/133 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 5/66 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 16/82 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 65/139

8
15-1 Pink

Truda (L1)
B.f.3 War of Will - Conductress by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
White, Blue Water Drop, Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Nova Stables, William A. Anderson II
Trn: Oscar S. Barrera III (8-1-1-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (25-2-2-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 51/133 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 8/13 2 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 25/38 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2bg 2/120

9
6-1 Aqua

Kay Road 45 (L1)
B.f.3 Preservationist - Dattts Lady Di by Proud Citizen, KY
Yellow, Purple Circle and 'SZ,' Purple Sleeves, Yellow Cap

47 $75,000 Own: Steven Schoenfeld, John P. Terranova II
Trn: John P. Terranova II (9-0-2-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (56-14-7-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $14,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $14,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $14,600
28Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1m»º :46¸¿ 1:12¸º 1:37¿¸ 2 k Moc 75000cnd-N 70-44 7 9º¡ 7¹ 6¹¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¿ Elliott C 119 19.83 LadyRose119»£ SparklingMama119¸¢ FactorySetting119¶¡ 8w upper,tired 9
07Nov25 Aqu5 ft 6K»» :21¿¾ :44½¾ 1:17¸¾ 2 k Moc 75000cnd-N 84-50 8 3 4£ 4¸ 2» 2¿¢ Elliott C 119 18.40 DaniellaMarie119¿¢ KayRoad119¸ LadyRose 119¶£ 5-4path turn,no match 8
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36b 3/20 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 14/66 1 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 3/27 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 93/139
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Kay Road will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 6 & 7, Pick 3 ($1) (6-8)

6 Aqueduct
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $57,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or
Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming. Weight, 123 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Liberty Rising 63¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Central Banker - Liberty Fuze by Mass Media, NY
Pink and Gray Diagonal Quarters, Gray Sleeves, Two Pink Hoops, Pink and Gray Cap

63 Own: Thummps Racing Stable LLC, Paradise Farms Corp., P
Trn: Patrick J. Quick (3-0-0-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (8-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,710 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,017
2025: 8 1 2 1 $68,517 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,200
Life: 11 1 2 1 $73,602 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $55,857

Track: 9 1 2 1 $72,387
01Jan26 Aqu2 ft 6K»^ :23¸½ :47^¼ 1:19¹¼ 4g lStr 35000nw1/x 67 73-65 3 4 2¸ 2¸ 3¼¡ 6¶¶¡ Franco M 123 L 6.51 Dormello123¼¢ BraveBuck123¸ OathofOmerta123£ outside,2-3p trn,tired 6
12Dec25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :23¾¿ :48¸¹ 1:14¶½ 3g lMsw 80000 64 68-84 4 2 3¶ 3¸ 3¸ 1¡ Hernandez Moreno O 122 L 13.73 LibertyRising122¡ Tomschickenfingers124«¬ Alzero122¶¢ 4-5w uppr,up late 6
30Nov25 Aqu1 ft 6K»» :22¸¶ :45½¼ 1:17^¼ 3g lMcl 30000 64 70-50 1 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 2º 2¼¢ Hernandez Moreno O 122 L *1.84 Dormello 122¼¢ LibertyRising 122º¡ Isolad'Oro122º£ 3w upper,second best 7
02Nov25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :22»^ :45¾» 1:10»¶ 3g lMcl 30000 61 75-71 6 2 4¸ 4» 3½ 2¾¢ Hernandez Moreno O 121 L 4.32 VibrantExpress 121¾¢ LibertyRising121¶ HelloNewman121¸£ 2-4path turn,no match 9
10Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :22¸º :45º¹ 1:17¸¿ 3g lMcl 30000 60 70-62 3 6 6¸¢ 5º 4» 3¼ Hernandez Moreno O 121 L 3.09 ObLaDiObLaDa121»£ ArmyProud121¨μ LibertyRising121¶¡ inside,swung3w,no kick 7
23Aug25 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :22¶¿ :44¿¾ 1:09¼¶ 3g lMsw 90000 86-61 4 4 3¶ 3¹ 8¶^ 8¶¼£ Gomez J A 119 L 41.75 LongPour119¸ Merica'sBack 119º¢ SpeightfulStorm119¨©wbrush gate st,tired 10
23Jul25 Sar9 fm p¸½ 5K»^ :21¿» :44¾¾ 1:02¾^ 3g lMsw 90000 43-41 3 8 8¾ 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶¶¡ Hernandez Moreno O 119 L 48.25 KingPuck124¹ Askingforafriend119«¬ LightFantastic124¡wbmp btwn st,clip heels 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 37/66 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 10/110

2
5-1 White

Smilensaycheese 73¼ (L)
Ch.c.4 Solomini - Picture Day by Include, NY
Pink, Black Diamond, Pink 'J,' Pink and Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Pink Cap

74 Own: Neal Hayias
Trn: Edward J. DeLauro (6-0-0-0)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (4-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $428 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 1 $53,810 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $49,500
Life: 13 3 0 2 $186,238 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $53,910

Track: 9 2 0 2 $126,328
15Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1m»¹ :46»º 1:12¼¹ 1:39¾½ 4g lStr 35000nw1/x 74 103-54 2 3¶ 2«¬ 6¹£ 8¿¢ 8¶½¢ Lezcano J 123 bL *2.52 MadBanker123¸¢ MofortheKing123¶¡ OathofOmerta123¡w2p-ins,faltr,easd,wlkd 9
13Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :46¼º 1:12¹¶ 1:39¼¹ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-c 70 97-85 9 9¹£ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¼ Lezcano J 120 bL *3.00 Smilensaycheese120¼ Confabulation 123£ FlatOn123¶¡ 4p turn,5p1/4,drift in 10

Claimed by Hayias Neal from Three One Five Racing LLC for $17,500, Rice Linda - Trainer
04Dec25 Aqu8 ft 7fº» :22º¿ :45¼½ 1:22º¾ 3g Clm 30000cnd 66 37-81 2 9 8¿¡ 8¶¹ 6¼ 5»£ Lezcano J 120 bL 4.71 Frizzante122¶£ Register122¸ ComplexMusic120¡ wbumped st,improved 9
22Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»¹ :22¸¸ :45º¾ 1:16¾¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 65 19-75 2 8 8¿¡ 8¾¡ 2¸¡ 1¶ Lezcano J 120 bL *1.41 Smilensaycheese120¶ DarkVector123¹ Mackville123£wbmpd st,3-5p,7w upper 8
04Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :21¿º :45^º 1:16¼¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 61 42-71 1 7 7½¡ 7¿¡ 4»£ 3¹¢ Lezcano J 120 bL 2.15 GoldenPlate123¶¡ TapwritsTemper120¶£ Smilensaycheese 120¡ veered out st,belated 7
16Jul25 Sar3 ft 6f»º :22½» :45¿¸ 1:10¿¸ 3 Clm 25000-c 47-56 4 3 6¹¡ 6½ 6¶^ 6¶¶£ Santana, Jr. R 120 b 5.60 AeroStar120¼¡ ThreeB's 122¨© TapwritsTemper116¶¡wawkward,bumped st 6

Claimed by Rice Linda from Paradise Farms Corp., Staudacher, David, Carlesimo, Angelo and JP Racing Stable for $25,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
04Jun25 Sar2 ft 7fº» :23^¿ :46¹^ 1:23¿¸ 3 lStk - MikeLeeB - 200k 64-65 4 4 5¸¡ 6»¡ 6¾ 6¶º Saez L 118 b 15.00 TraintheTrainer 118¸£ Soontobeking122«¬ PrinceValiant122»£ 3-6p turn,no response 6
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 40/66 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 9/97 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 134/139 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 100/155

3
10-1 Blue

Skytown 65¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Echo Town - Trouble for Skylar by Into Mischief, NY
Apple Green, White Ball, Hot Pink 'M,' Pink Sleeves, Green Cap, Pink Pompon

70 Own: Travis and Eddie Racing Stable
Trn: Ronald Breed, Jr. (1-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (43-2-7-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $46,840 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $9,000
Life: 7 1 2 1 $88,840 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $76,160

Track: 6 1 1 1 $70,840
28Dec25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22¸½ :45º¹ 1:10¶^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 61 76-81 3 3 4º 4¸¡ 4» 4º¡ Elliott C 120 L 4.76 SpiritDragon120º MoGo122«¬ LeanMusicMachine122¡ 6w upper,one paced 8

Claimed by Travis and Eddie Racing Stable from Adelphi Racing Club for $30,000, Terranova II John P. - Trainer
15Nov25 Aqu8 ft 6K»¹ :22¸º :44¾¾ 1:16»¿ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 63 79-62 5 1 3¶ 3¸ 5»£ 6¶^¢ Prat F 118 bL 4.37 SharetheLudt118¨μ ThreeB's120¡ Roofer120¹ chased 4-3w,tired 6
08Mar25 Aqu9 ft 1m»^ :47¿¾ 1:13¾¾ 1:41¸¼ 3 lStk - GanderB - 125k 90-62 2 3¡ 4£ 3º¡ 5½ 6¶» Davis K 118 b 20.40 Soontobeking120¨© NationalIdentity118¡ MoPlex 123¿¡ shied in st,tired 8
08Feb25 Aqu9 ft 6f»¹ :22½¼ :46º¶ 1:12¹¿ 3 lMsw 74000 93-85 8 1 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Davis K 120 bL 6.20 Skytown120¶¡ Vekinda 120«¬ CounterMove120¶¡ pressed 3-2w,inch clr 11
23Nov24 Aqu5 mys 6K»¹ :22¼¼ :46½¾ 1:18¾» 2 lMsw 75000 83-74 10 1 3¸ 3¶ 3¡ 3¹£ Davis K 119 b 3.40 SirKartrite119¨μ VolatileSituation119¹¡ Skytown 119¸¢ chased 4w,kept on 12
22Sep24 Baq7 ft 6f»¹ :22¿º :46¾½ 1:11¹¹ 2 lMsw 75000 56-64 2 4 6¹¢ 4¸ 2¼ 2¶^¡ Davis K 119 b 4.20 BoldFortune 119¶^¡ Skytown119»¢ HitthePost119¨μwstumbled brk,bmpd,2-4p 11
21Aug24 Sar2 ft 6f»¹ :22»¾ :46¶¸ 1:11¼» 2 lMsw 90000 71-79 3 3 5¹ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Davis K 119 b 12.40 Sacrosanct 119¹¢ Skytown119¹¡ BoldFortune 119¸£ wbmp erly,frcd in5/8,4p 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 69/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 57/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 83/149 a29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 1/112

4
7-2 Yellow

Forgone 52¼ (L)
Ch.g.5 Hard Spun - Passe by Dixie Union, NY
Black, Gold Block Frame, Gold Cuffs on Sleeves, Gold Cap, Black Visor and Button

71 Own: Gold Square
Trn: Chad Summers (7-1-0-2)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (21-2-3-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $25,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $25,790 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $20,900

Track: 3 1 0 0 $25,790
31Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47^¸ 1:12»¿ 3g lMcl 30000 49 77-77 5 5 5¸£ 4¸ 3¸¡ 1¶£ Rivera, Jr. L R 124 L 4.95 Forgone124¶£ ArmyProud122«¬ CounterMove122¨μ 5w uppr,up fin 40yds 9
07Mar25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :48½½ 1:15^¶ 1:41¿¹ 3g Moc 40000cnd-N 69-65 5 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 4»¢ Olver M 126 bL 2.30 NeonBordeaux126¨© DarkDevil126º¢ GoldenSymphony 126¶ 3p,led5/16-3/16,wknd 5
11May24 Baq3 ft 1m»^ :46^¾ 1:11º¼ 1:36¾» 3g lMsw 75000 79-70 3 3¹¡ 2¶ 7»¡ 7¼¢ 7½¡ Castellano J 118 hL 5.40 RussianRealm118¶¡ IronManIra118¡ SororityPrank118¡ woff step slw,2-3p turn 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 35/66 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.3b 5/18 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50bg 67/157 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.0b 8/12

5
5-2 Green

Brave Buck 74¼ (L)
B.g.5 Big Brown - Indyella by Golden Missile, NY
Yellow, Blue Braces, Two Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow and Blue Cap

78 Own: Ronald P. Stewart
Trn: Linda Rice (56-15-15-6)

JOSE LEZCANO (39-11-5-8) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $11,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 4 0 0 $79,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 4 1 0 $90,640 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $37,180

Track: 7 3 1 0 $70,840
01Jan26 Aqu2 ft 6K»^ :23¸½ :47^¼ 1:19¹¼ 4g lStr 35000nw1/x 73 49-76 1 5 4»¡ 4º 2º 2¼¢ Carmouche K 123 L 1.72 Dormello123¼¢ BraveBuck123¸ OathofOmerta123£ angld out early,4p trn 6
06Dec25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ :22¾» :46º¶ 1:11¾¸ 3g Clm 10000 80 43-75 4 4 3» 3º 2¹ 1£ Carmouche K 122 L *.51 BraveBuck122£ CathedralBeach122¨μ ForSomeReason120º£ 6w uppr,up fin 40yds 5
14Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22½¼ :46¼¸ 1:17¶¿ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 69 58-87 5 6 5¸¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ Carmouche K 122 L *1.88 BraveBuck 122¸ SinNombre122¶¡ Ava'sUncleBilly122¶¡ 4p turn,eased up late 9
19Oct25 Baq2 ft 6f»¹ :22¸½ :44¿¶ 1:10º¾ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 65 41-81 3 7 6½¢ 4¾¡ 4» 4¶ Carmouche K 123 L 2.11 MyManMatty123¨© ComplexMusic120¡ DadsGoodRunner123¡ wstep slw,bmp,6p turn 7
26Jul25 Sar3 ft 7fº^ :23¹¾ :46¾¶ 1:26¶¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-v 76-73 4 8 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 L 2.50 BraveBuck124¸¡ Vigano 124¶ Tarpaulin 120¶£ w2p turn,clear,equ-amb 9
22Jun25 Baq5 ft 7f»^ :22½^ :45¸¿ 1:21¼^ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L-c 69-47 2 6 4¶ 5¸¡ 5¶º 6¸» Alvarado J 123 L 3.05 GoldenSymphony123¶¡ BlownCover123¼ MiddleMarket123½¢ wbobbled st,faltered 6

Claimed by Stewart Ronald P. from J Trezza and P Fellows LLC for $50,000, Barker Edward R. - Trainer
26May25 Baq6 ft 7f»^ :22º¾ :45¶¿ 1:22¹½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 88-84 3 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¹¢ Davis K 125 L 5.90 TrustFund 123¡ ReynoldsChannel123¶£ BlownCover123¶ dueled ins,wknd late 8
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 57/85 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 109/120 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 3/9 5 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02b 3/10

6
8-5 Black

Apollo Code 76¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Honor Code - Run a Dubb Dubb by Harlington, NY
Fuschia, Neon Yellow 'TM,' Purple Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

84 Own: Christopher T. Dunn
Trn: Raymond Handal (3-0-1-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (56-14-7-4) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $25,300 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 4 2 $26,315 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $22,000
Life: 21 4 5 3 $127,475 Distance: 13 4 2 1 $97,535

Track: 3 1 0 1 $39,700
02Jan26 Aqu6 ft 6f»¶ :22¾¹ :46»¹ 1:12¸¾ 4g Clm 25000-c 76 101-93 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Carmouche K 121 bfL 9.47 ApolloCode121¸ Burninhunkoflove123¶ Stewie123¸ 2-3w upper,edged away 6

Claimed by Dunn Christopher T. from Valente Roddy J. for $25,000, Barrow Paul W. - Trainer
28Oct25 FL6 ft 5K»¼ :22¾» :46½¶ 1:05¸½ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 78 64-78 6 7 4¶¡ 4¨μ 3¶ 3º¢ Flores J 122 bL *1.06 Puckish119¸¢ Skyler'sStarship122¸ ApolloCode 122¨μ whoppd st5w4acrs5/16 7
14Oct25 FL8 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¿ :45¹^ 1:11º¼ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 76 109-97 1 7 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º 2«¬ Flores J 122 bL *1.42 PrinceofTruth122«¬ ApolloCode122»¢ SororityPrank122£ wslgsh st,drftd out str 7
02Sep25 FL3 ft 5K»¼ :22º¹ :45¼¼ 1:04¹¾ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 79-84 4 2 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3º£ Flores J 122 bL 2.70 EastCoastGirl 122¸¡ Puckish119¸¢ ApolloCode122¸¡ 3p1/2,2p5/16,wkn 6
04Aug25 FL3 ft 5K»¼ :22¹¶ :46¹¾ 1:05¹¸ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 84-82 3 4 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ Flores J 122 bL *1.55 CoinJar122¸ ApolloCode122½¡ SwiftBank118¶¡wbothrd5/8tookup,2n bst 6
02Jul25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :22¼½ :45¼¶ 1:10»½ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 47-72 8 8 8» 6¼¢ 5¿£ 4¿¢ Elliott C 122 bL 2.45 BankerBlayney 124½¡ CourageoousOhLa122«¬ EnticingProspect122¶£wdkd out shrply st 8
13Mar25 GP1 ft 6f¸» :22¸º :44¿¸ 1:10¸¾ 4g Clm 12500-c 55-71 7 6 7¹¢ 6¹£ 4¹ 4¼¡ Maragh R 120 bL 4.20 HighStrike120¹¡ GoneNuts120¹ HeyCue122¨© 4p,bid1/4,improved 7

Claimed by Valente Roddy J. from Hernandez Aramis for $12,500, Negrete Javier - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36.1b 4/10 23 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 3/13 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 47/157

7
15-1Orange

Camm' Duke 65¼ (L)
B.g.6 Mastery - Hush Now by Flatter, NY
White, Green Stars, Two Red Hoops on Sleeves, Red Cap

58 Own: Cammarota Racing LLC
Trn: James T. Ryerson (7-1-0-1)

ERIC CANCEL (19-2-2-3) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,280 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $570
2025: 7 1 3 0 $44,710 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $25,350
Life: 31 2 6 2 $135,388 Distance: 21 2 5 2 $111,678

Track: 21 2 6 2 $122,140
01Jan26 Aqu2 ft 6K»^ :23¸½ :47^¼ 1:19¹¼ 4g lStr 35000nw1/x 60 73-67 2 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¼¡ 5¶^£ Cancel E 123 bL 26.02 Dormello123¼¢ BraveBuck123¸ OathofOmerta123£ inside turn,empty 6
20Sep25 Baq2 ft 6f»^ :22»¿ :45¼¸ 1:10º¸ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 77-69 3 5 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹ 4¼£ Cancel E 123 bhL 11.25 Li'lLang123¶¡ AeroStar120¨μ UnbrokenChain120» 3w pursuit,wknd late 6
20Jul25 Sar4 ft 6K¿» :22º¼ :45½½ 1:17^¹ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 67-9 2 4 4¶¢ 5¹ 6¶½ 6º¶ Cancel E 124 bhL 31.25 Eliminate124¼¡ Charlie'sExpress124¸£ Kigali 124¡ wstumbled st,eased 6
03May25 Baq4 ft 6f»¸ :22¾» :45½^ 1:11^¾ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 70-78 4 2 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¶¡ Cancel E 123 bhL 3.20 Camm'Duke123¶¡ PrinceofTruth123¡ Mr.Mendelssohn123¹¢ in hand 2p,held well 6
04Apr25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ :22ºº :45º¶ 1:10»¼ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 80-74 3 3 2¶¡ 4º¡ 4¹¡ 4½ Cancel E 124 bhL 10.40 SiloRidge124¸£ EnduringSpirit118£ Ari'sMagic124¹¡ chased ins,wknd late 6
09Mar25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¾¶ :46¿½ 1:12¼¿ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 100-73 1 1 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¡ 2»¡ Cancel E 123 bhL 4.30 Timaeus123»¡ Camm'Duke123¶¡ TheMonopolyMan123¾¡ ins,2p1/4,led past1/8 6
13Feb25 Aqu3 sys 7f»^ :23^¿ :46¸^ 1:25¸¶ 4g Clm 25000nw2/L 101-74 1 2 1¸ 1¸ 2¸¡ 2¶^¡ Carmouche K 123 bhL *1.10 EricFromMiami123¶^¡ Camm'Duke123º AlphaSonny123£ 2-3w upper,2nd best 5
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.2b 6/38 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 111/149 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 2/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Skytown will race with Blinkers On

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 7 & 8

7 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 23, 2025. Weight, 123 Lbs
Claiming Price $17,500 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Mitole's Girl 64¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mitole - Sinister Siren by Empire Maker, NY
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap

60 $17,500 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb, Greenberg Racing, Estate of Ira D
Trn: Brad H. Cox (14-6-2-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (61-11-18-13) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $63,880 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $48,320
Life: 8 2 0 1 $103,080 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,210

Track: 6 2 0 1 $96,080
12Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :48^» 1:14¼½ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd-c 63 84-56 5 3¡ 4¹ 3» 4½ 4¶^¢ Lezcano J 123 L 6.61 BestImpression123º¡ BrooklynDantz 116¶¡ QueenintheDeck120º¢ 3w upper,weakened 8

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Anderson, Gary and Anderson, Janet for $17,500, Giangiulio Michelle - Trainer
08Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1mº^ :46½¿ 1:11¹¼ 1:36¶¸ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 61 53-60 4 5¸¡ 7»¢ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¶¾¡ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 42.29 CollecttheData 123¼ MidtownLights123¨μ EmbraceableGal123¸£ 3-4w 1/2 to 1/4,tired 7
30Aug25 Sar5 ft 1m¸¸ :48¶¼ 1:12¶º 1:38¸¹ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 59-57 3 4¸ 5¸¡ 8½ 8¶¹ 8¶½£ Rivera, Jr. L R 125 L 31.00 MidtownLights123¡ ToughStreet123¨μ Scythian118º£ wbumped st,tired 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 23/59 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 49/101 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 24/97 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 40/97

2
30-1 White

Amity Island 54¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Brody's Cause - Anjorie by A. P Jet, NY
Yellow, Green Diamond, Yellow 'K,' Yellow Sleeves, Green Collar, Cuffs and Cap

56 Waived Own: Bezos Stables, LLC
Trn: Naipaul Chatterpaul (0-0-0-0)

FAVINHO VILLA PINO (6-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,010
2025: 2 0 0 0 $741 Off (Dirt): 10 1 3 0 $65,590
Life: 39 2 6 2 $191,786 Distance: 28 2 4 1 $158,236

Track: 28 2 4 1 $152,006
28Jun25 Baq9 ft 1mº» :45¾¼ 1:10¾º 1:37»¾ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 67-49 5 9½£ 9»£ 9¶¸ 9¶¸ 9¶º£ Villa Pino F 124 L 62.75 LadyArwen124¡ FloridaFlower118¨μ RodeoStar118¶ trailed throughout 9
24May25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :46¶º 1:11¶¶ 1:36¾^ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 51-48 5 7½¡ 7¾ 7¶^ 7¶¹ 7¶¾¡ Villa Pino F 124 L 32.25 FastKimmie124¼¢ DolceSera124«¬ Harlan'sBond124¨© 2-3p trn,4p1/4,mvd out 7
10Oct24 Baq3 ft 1N½¾ :48»¹ 1:13¹¿ 1:50»¸ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x 62-61 7 7»£ 7»¢ 7½¢ 7¶¹ 7¸^¡ Luzzi L J 122 fL 107.25 Bernietakescharge118¼¢ CallHerBluff122£ BrownSugaBabe 120¹¢ 3p,swung5w,no rally 8
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.2b 6/6 5 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :53.1b 22/24 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.3b 155/157 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 64/112

3
12-1 Blue

She's Complicated 52 (L)
Ch.f.4 Complexity - Repeal and Replace by Lea, KY
White, Blue Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

56 $17,500 Own: A. Lands Trites
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (4-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 1 $55,600 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $20,900
Life: 10 2 1 1 $74,560 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,380

Track: 9 2 1 1 $72,820
16Jan26 Aqu7 ft 6f»^ :23^» :46¾¿ 1:11½¼ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 60 77-68 2 5 3¸ 4º 4¿ 6¶¹¢ Santana, Jr. R 123 bL 9.21 MajesticReturn123½ Linarite123£ MoonGate123¹ bmp brk,3p turn,4p1/4 6
12Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :48^» 1:14¼½ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd-c 56 84-51 8 2¡ 3¹ 4»¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹ Carmouche K 120 L *1.11 BestImpression123º¡ BrooklynDantz 116¶¡ QueenintheDeck120º¢ chased 3-4w,tired 8

Claimed by Trites A. Lands from Pezzuti Robert for $17,500, Rice Linda - Trainer
16Oct25 Baq6 ft 7fº» :23º¸ :47¶¾ 1:23¿º 3gk Clm 50000cnd 62 ----- 5 6 8¶^ 8¶¾ 8º» 8¼^£ Carmouche K 120 L 5.34 MelleMel120¸£ Meg'sFoxyGrey120¸£ I'mBuzzy 123¹ trailed 8
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 32/50 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 26/43 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 181/219

4
6-1 Yellow

That's Funny 70 (L)
B.f.4 Practical Joke - That's Smart by Smart Strike, KY
Periwinkle, White Circle and 'BBR,' White Dots on Sleeves, Periwinkle Cap

65 $17,500 Own: BellaBlue Racing Stable
Trn: Wayne Potts (9-4-2-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (56-14-7-4) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $15,125 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $375
2025: 11 1 0 4 $53,615 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 4 $68,740 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $10,250

Track: 8 2 0 3 $61,945
09Jan26 Aqu6 ft 7fº^ :23¿½ :47¶» 1:26»¿ 4gk Clm 12500nw2/L 67 50-75 2 4 6¸£ 4¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¹¡ Rodriguez J 123 L 2.40 That'sFunny123¹¡ BlenheimBaby123¼¡ SpiritofEsther123¶¢ 3-4p trn,bid1/4,drivng 6
28Nov25 Aqu4 ft 6K»¹ :22¼¾ :46¹¿ 1:17¾º 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 73 50-56 2 4 6º 6½ 6½ 5¿£ Elliott C 120 bfL 14.94 TizPurple120¶ Chocolatechocolate122¸¢ SaucySix122¶£ saved ground,angld out 6
20Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¸ :22»¾ :45^¿ 1:09^º 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L-c 70 43-62 3 2 4º 4¾ 4½ 3¿¡ Franco M 120 L 3.77 SheerWill120º£ I'mKidding122º£ That'sFunny120º ridden2-3p turn,imprvd 5

Claimed by BellaBlue Racing Stable from Final Turn Racing Stable LLC and PlayingTheField Racing for $30,000, Abreu Fernando - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 33/97 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 135/157 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 4/4 2 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 40/175

5
9-2 Green

Toxic Girl 65¼ (L)
B.f.4 Solomini - Darling Mambo by Broad Brush, NY
Red, Royal Blue Braces, Blue Hoop on Sleeves, Red Cap

61 $17,500 Own: James A. Riccio
Trn: Linda Rice (56-15-15-6)

JOSE LEZCANO (39-11-5-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $225
2025: 13 2 0 4 $61,555 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $26,300
Life: 16 2 0 5 $67,727 Distance: 11 2 0 4 $61,600

Track: 14 2 0 5 $66,572
12Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :48^» 1:14¼½ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd-c 64 79-55 7 5¹ 5º¡ 5»¡ 5½¡ 5¶^¢ Civaci S 120 bL 9.82 BestImpression123º¡ BrooklynDantz 116¶¡ QueenintheDeck120º¢ wbumped st,weakened 8

Claimed by Riccio James A. from R.T Racing Stable for $17,500, Jimenez Jose M. - Trainer
12Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1mº¾ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 1:37¹» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 63 74-75 7 5¹ 5¸£ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Civaci S 120 bL 12.81 ToxicGirl120¶¡ That'sthefactjack123¸£ SpiritofEsther123¶£ 3-2w uppr,edged away 7
16Oct25 Baq3 ft 1mº» :47¾¼ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¶º 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 63 57-61 7 6¸£ 6¹ 6¾¢ 6¼¡ 6º£ Davis K 120 bL 14.48 AnotherCleeshay120¡ FurryFox120¸¢ ChaChaWren120¨μ outside,5p trn,6w uppr 7
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 34/38 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 12/26 29 Oct 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 23/63

6
5-2 Black

Rachel's Rock 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Jess's Dream - Diamondaire by Distorted Humor, FL
Purple, Teal Sleeves, Purple Cap

76 $17,500 Own: Photos Finish LLC
Trn: Jorge R. Abreu (7-1-1-1)

RUBEN SILVERA (25-2-2-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 1 $31,610 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $10,320
Life: 19 5 2 4 $290,230 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $5,850

Track: 11 2 1 3 $172,100
02May25 Baq6 ft 1mº» :46º¼ 1:10½¿ 1:36º¿ 4gk Clm 40000-c 74-74 4 7¶¡ 7¸¢ 7¹£ 7»¡ 7¶¶ Carmouche K 118 bL 2.05 OurLibertyBelle116¶£ WillowBend118¡ I'mBuzzy118¸¡ woff step slow,3-5p trn 8

Claimed by Photos Finish LLC from Ten Strike Racing, Four Corners Racing, Broadview Stables and Cory Moelis Racing for $40,000, Giangiulio Michelle - Trainer
18Apr25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22º¾ :45ºº 1:15½º 4gk Aoc 80000cnd 69-68 5 1 3¶ 3¸ 4¿ 5¶¸¢ Carmouche K 121 bL 11.30 MissJustify121º Everyoneloveslinda121£ VinceyGirl123º 6-5w in aim,tired 5
06Feb25 Aqu2 mys 6K»» :23º^ :46¾¿ 1:18º¹ 4gk Aoc 80000cnd 63-81 5 4 3¡ 3¶ 4¸ 3¹¢ Carmouche K 123 bL 2.10 SweetBrownSugar123¶£ OceanGateway121¶¡ Rachel'sRock123¸¡ out,4-3p turn,weakened 5
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 10/133 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02b 2/11 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 33/97 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 11/49

7
15-1Orange

Gregorian Solo 56¼ (L)
B.m.5 Solomini - Gregorian Gold by Touch Gold, NY
Green, White Triangular Panel, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Green and White Cap, Green Visor

58 $17,500 Own: Lisa L. Lugovich
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

DALILA A. RIVERA (16-2-3-1) 116½

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $425
2025: 8 1 0 2 $18,615 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 16 2 1 3 $61,090 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,300

Track: 10 1 0 2 $44,990
09Jan26 Lrl10 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¿ :48¹» 1:15¹^ 4gk Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw3/L 58 37-50 8 3 6½ 5¶£ 3¸¡ 2¶¢ Gomez K 122 bfL 8.00 Infastuation126¶¢ GregorianSolo122«¬ Bond'sBelle126¸£ off duel,5w mv,wllng 8
15Oct25 Del3 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¶» 1:14ºº 1:46º¿ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 56 55-72 9 8º£ 8¼£ 7º£ 5¶¢ 1«¬* Gomez K 121 bfL 3.40 GregorianSolo121«¬ MyHoneybunch121¶ TheFeistyOne118º£ 7wbid,in time,DQ9th 9
20Sep25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¶ :47º¶ 1:13º½ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 27-70 8 3 8»¢ 4º 3¹ 3¶ Cedeno C 122 bfL 2.40 BuggedOut119¨μ AdaMay119£ GregorianSolo122¶¢ svgrnd,3w,mild rally 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Faio 5F ft 1:03.1b 15/15 26 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :49.4b 2/3 20 Dec 25 Faio 4F ft :49b 2/18 13 Dec 25 Fai 5F ft 1:05b 8/8

8
12-1 Pink

Serenading Kitten 62 (L)
Ch.f.4 Seattle Serenade - Alert Kitten by Kitten's Joy, ON
Red and White Stripes, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs, Red Cap

65 $17,500 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Devon Gittens (13-0-3-3)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (43-2-7-6) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,840 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $11,853
2025: 11 2 1 1 $53,374 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 4 2 $101,918 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,840

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,840
01Jan26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :48¾^ 1:15½^ 1:44¹¼ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 65 77-50 7 1«¬ 3¶ 3º 3»¡ 3¼ Gutierrez R 123 bL 5.00 BrooklynDantz116«¬ TopoftheTable 123¼ SerenadingKitten123¶£ 6w upper,wknd late 7
28Nov25 WO2 ft o 1Bº^ :51»¼ 1:15¾^ 1:48¾¸ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-14)nw2/L 63 52-72 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1» Flores E 123 bL 4.65 SerenadingKitten123» Vrana123«¬ RemarkablyHuman 125¹ wbump brk,clear,widened 8
21Nov25 WO8 ft o 1Bº^ :48½¶ 1:13¹^ 1:46¹^ 3gk Ocl 40000nw2/L 63 87-67 9 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 5º 10¾¡ 9¶¶£ Flores E 120 bL 35.45 StarshipSerenity120«¬ JustMagnificent122¨μ Vazhi122¨μ stalked,3w,faded 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 38/85 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.1b 4/7 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 37/84 9 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :50.4b 38/54

9
20-1 Aqua

Poetic Amy 60 (L)
Ch.m.5 Ami's Holiday - Kavika by Niigon, ON
Red and White Stripes, White Sleeves, Red Cuffs, Red Cap

63 $17,500 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Devon Gittens (13-0-3-3)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (22-0-4-3) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,280 Turf: 7 0 0 3 $14,187
2025: 8 1 0 2 $25,883 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 0 4 $58,875 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,370

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,280
01Jan26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :48¾^ 1:15½^ 1:44¹¼ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 61 72-46 5 5º¢ 6¸£ 6»£ 5¾¡ 5¾ Gomez J A 123 bfL 9.79 BrooklynDantz116«¬ TopoftheTable 123¼ SerenadingKitten123¶£ 6w upper,no response 7
29Nov25 WO2 ft o 7fº^ :22¾½ :45¾¶ 1:24»» 3gk Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 66 89-65 4 6 5º¡ 6º 4¼¢ 4¶¶ Chernetz S 123 bL 16.00 Tndhonywithn121º Dnctotherhythm 118¶¡ Loveumissumenit121»¡ 4Wmove5/16,float6Wstr 7
14Nov25 WO9 ft o 6Kº^ :23º¹ :46¿» 1:18¸¿ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw3/L 67 27-66 2 5 7¾¡ 6¾¡ 6¼£ 6¼¡ Chernetz S 123 bL 7.70 MoreMoneyHunny123¶¡ FirecrackerFiona123¸¡ Stealin'time123¶¡ trail,7Wstr,no rally 7
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 62/85 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.2b 6/7 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 61/84 23 Nov 25 WOo 4F ft :52.1b 54/54

10
6-1 Purple

Top of the Table 60¼ (L)
Ch.m.5 Flameaway - Kittenistic by Kitten's Joy, NY
Red, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Yellow Ball on Sleeves, Red Cap

65 $17,500 Own: Red Storm Stable, Gene P. Stuchbury
Trn: Linda Rice (56-15-15-6)

SAHIN CIVACI (37-2-6-6) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,400 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $45,513
2025: 7 1 0 0 $40,051 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $4,690
Life: 16 2 4 0 $121,776 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $21,150

Track: 14 2 4 0 $117,751
01Jan26 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :48¾^ 1:15½^ 1:44¹¼ 4gk Clm 17500cnd 58 81-60 3 3¨μ 1«¬ 1º 1¶¡ 2«¬ Civaci S 123 bL 2.83 BrooklynDantz116«¬ TopoftheTable123¼ SerenadingKitten123¶£ 4w uppr,drift,nailed 7
28Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22»¸ :46^½ 1:17»º 3gk Clm 30000cnd-c 58 68-54 3 6 4¸ 3¶ 7½ 7¶¸¢ Velazquez J R 122 bL 18.82 Maxaluna120¸¢ Shadyside120«¬ Cararra122¨μ wbumped st,tired 9

Claimed by Rice Linda from Brodsky, Alan and Samotowka Stables LLC for $30,000, Hennig Mark A. - Trainer
24Oct25 Baq8 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :22¼¶ :45½^ 1:09¶º 3gk SOC 50000/40000 59 58-71 6 3 4¸¡ 5¶£ 9¹£ 9º¡ Castellano J 123 bL 26.36 LongLeggedQueen123«¬ WillNotBeSwayed120¡ Hue 123«¬ chased 2p,weakened 10
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 31/56 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 16/37 11 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 19/42 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 76/85
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: She's Complicated will race with Blinkers Off
#5 and #10 race uncoupled for wagering purposes. #8 and #9 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10)

8 Aqueduct
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,500. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).
New York Bred Claiming Price $16,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

The Hero Code 52 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Tapit - Photograph by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Blue Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

65 $12,500 Own: A. Lands Trites, North Shore Racing Group
Trn: A. Lands Trites (1-0-0-0)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (1-0-1-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 8 0 1 2 $20,140
2025: 9 0 1 1 $20,601 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,400
Life: 12 0 1 2 $26,396 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,675

Track: 5 0 1 0 $15,846
05Jan26 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :23¸¾ :47¸¸ 1:19¾¹ 4g Mcl 16000 52 48-64 4 4 4¶¡ 5¸ 4º¡ 4º£ Gonzalez S 125 bL 11.70 SplittingStones125¹ ImperialSpy125¶¡ LionintheSun125¨μ between,evenly late 9
23Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :48¸¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:50¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000 73 69-43 8 5¹ 5¶¢ 4¶¡ 9¶¿ 9¸º Gomez J A 124 L 12.44 Apalta121¹¢ Noguchi121¾¡ Dr.Insel121¨© 5-4w 1st turn,tired 9
16Nov25 Lrl3 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48¶¹ 1:12¼¼ 1:37^¼ 36 Mcl 20000 (25-20) 70 87-76 3 4¶£ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¹¢ 5¹¢ Chuan M 122 L 6.50 HammerofJustice124¨μ RebelliousType122¸ Katmandu 124£ wbump start,weakened 9
26Oct25 Lrl11 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :47½½ 1:12^¸ 1:43»¶ 36 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 73 94-80 2 4¸ 4¹¡ 5¾¡ 3º 5¶£ Torrealba J 126 L *3.20 RedemptionSpeight126¡ Reteko 123¡ OxfordUnion126¡ rank early,checked 3/8 9

2
30-1 White

Jamaica Redd 47 (L)
B.h.5 Texas Red - Proprietaire by Proud Citizen, KY
Yellow, Green Triangular Panel, Green Sleeves, Green Cap, Yellow Visor

44 $12,500 Own: Marvin Richards
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

FAVINHO VILLA PINO (6-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $265 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,640
2025: 7 0 0 1 $6,340 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,415
Life: 12 0 0 1 $8,095 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $560

Track: 2 0 0 0 $415
11Jan26 Aqu5 mys 6f»» :22½^ :45¿¾ 1:11½¹ 4g Mcl 12500 51 57-40 6 6 5º¡ 7¶º 7¶½ 7¶¿¢ Simpson T 122 fL 34.41 GypsyDreaming122» GreyAce122»¢ NaturalHunk122¸¡ chased 5w,tired 8
26Dec25 Aqu10 ft 6K»» :22½½ :46¹¹ 1:19¼^ 3g Mcl 20000 52 84-44 12 7 5¸ 7¾ 9¶¶ 9¶½¢ Villa Pino F 124 bL 72.70 PartyWithSmarty124£ Seeker'sHope122¶¢ SportsHero122¶ out,5p,9p3/16,empty 12
05Nov25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22½º :46º¾ 1:12¶» 3g Mcl 22500 (25-22.5) 63 45-23 6 3 5º 8½£ 8¶¹ 8¸^ Haddock D 123 bL 8.50 HallofJazz125¶£ Vigneron125¸£ Passionforglory124¨© chased,stopped 8
05Jul25 GP4 sys 6f¸» :22º¸ :46¶¾ 1:12¸½ 3g Mcl 12500 88-56 5 4 1¶ 1¡ 3¸¡ 4¿£ Greenidge E 117½ bfL *.80 BlazingTyreek124¸¢ SundaySong 124» ValidSense119¸¡ pace 2p,weakened 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 12/29 11 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.2b 4/18 4 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:04.4b 13/13 1 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 38/48

3
15-1 Blue

Daytona Moonshine 57¼ (L)
Ch.g.4 Audible - Bitterroot by Not For Love, NY
Yellow, Black Ball, Yellow 'RK,' Black and Yellow Halved Sleeves, Yellow Cap

46 $16,000 Own: Alex Kazdan
Trn: Norman C. Follett (3-0-1-1)

TREVOR SIMPSON (4-1-0-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,180 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $610
2025: 12 0 0 1 $9,737 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 0 2 $15,039 Distance: 10 0 0 2 $13,335

Track: 14 0 0 2 $14,469
04Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :49^½ 1:15»¼ 1:43»¶ 4g Mcl 16000 53 27-54 1 7½ 8¶¶ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 3¸ Simpson T 122 bL 36.60 CarlinContention122¶¢ FreedomMaker122£ DaytonaMoonshine122¶¢ 10w upper,closed well 8
23Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :48¸¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:50¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000 54 54-51 7 8º 8»£ 7»£ 6¶¾ 7¶¾£ Brown D 121 bfL 62.25 Apalta121¹¢ Noguchi121¾¡ Dr.Insel121¨© 3-4w both turns,tired 9
06Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fºº :23¼¶ :47¼¿ 1:24½¶ 3g Mcl 20000 51 ---48 2 4 9¶^ 9¶¸ 9¶» 9¶¼¡ Gomez J A 122 bfL 82.80 LastManStanding122¶¡ FreedomMaker124¨© PartyWithSmarty124¶¢wbrief stdy early,ins 9
24Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:11½¾ 1:36¾¿ 3g Mcl 20000 42 17-67 4 10¾ 10¶^ 9¶^ 7½£ 5¼¢ Gomez J A 120 bfL 87.06 FiscalDrag120¸£ CatFast120¡ Dr.Insel120¸ 3p turn,belatedly 10
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :41.0b 10/10 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :54b 156/157

4
15-1 Yellow

Saint Solomon 39¼ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Solomini - Reika by Street Sense, NY
Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap

35 $16,000 Own: Tristar Farm LLC
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (3-0-1-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (43-2-7-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $265 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $645 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $645

Track: 2 0 0 0 $645
04Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :49^½ 1:15»¼ 1:43»¶ 4g Mcl 16000 30-21 5 5¹¡ 7¶^ 8¶^ 7¶¸ 7¸¶£ Gutierrez R 122 b 4.66 CarlinContention122¶¢ FreedomMaker122£ DaytonaMoonshine122¶¢ chased 4-3w,tired 8
07Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :47»^ 1:12º¼ 1:37¾¾ 3g lMcl 30000 60-49 7 3¶ 3¶¡ 7¼£ 7¶¸ 7¶»¢ Gutierrez R 121 b 6.79 Smallchangegeep121º LuckyDragon121¨μ PoweredbyCoal121«¬ chased 4-3w,tired 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 93/133 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 19/31 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1bg 11/18 22 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 12/33

5
8-1 Green

How About It 58 (L)
B.g.4 Noble Bird - Alotofappeal by Trippi, FL
Pink, Royal Blue Yoke and 'WT,' Blue Dots on Sleeves, Blue Cap

58 $12,500 Own: Our Sugar Bear Stable, White Owl Stable
Trn: Bruce R. Brown (4-0-0-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (56-14-7-4) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,060 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $11,312
2025: 8 0 1 2 $22,702 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,060
Life: 10 0 1 2 $24,162 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,000

Track: 4 0 0 1 $5,922
11Jan26 Aqu5 mys 6f»» :22½^ :45¿¾ 1:11½¹ 4g Mcl 12500 58 67-55 5 4 3¹ 3¼ 3¶^ 5¶¸£ Elliott C 122 bL 7.57 GypsyDreaming122» GreyAce122»¢ NaturalHunk122¸¡ chased 2p,weakened 8
29Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22½¾ :46»¿ 1:11»¾ 3g Mcl 20000 64 75-56 4 4 2«¬ 3¨μ 4º 6¿ Elliott C 122 bL 3.02 LeanMusicMachine124»¢ GreyAce115«¬ LoughCurrane122¨© vied 3-2w betw,wknd 8
13Nov25 Aqu3 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :23¸^ :46¿¾ 1:10¾¿ 3g Mcl 50000 68 96-60 6 5 3¡ 3¨μ 4º¡ 6¶^¢ Elliott C 122 bL 15.77 JokerOnFire122º Hellacious122¨μ Snare 122» vied 5-3w,weakened 10
11Oct25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :22º¿ :45¶» 1:09¾¾ 3g Mcl 20000 62 72-66 2 3 3¸ 3¸ 3º¡ 3¼¢ Elliott C 121 bL 16.33 ShadowSurge124¶¢ VolunteerFireman121» HowAboutIt121¸ ins,swung4w,best rest 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 6/14 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 42/48 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 14/22 24 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 7/17

6
15-1 Black

Down the Line 62 (L)
B.g.4 Audible - That's Speightful by Speightstown, KY
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves, Gold Cap

56 $12,500 Own: Paradise Farms Corp.
Trn: Patrick J. Quick (3-0-0-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (8-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,590 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 1 $16,283 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,400
Life: 10 0 1 1 $17,873 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $12,300

Track: 7 0 1 0 $13,963
04Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :49^½ 1:15»¼ 1:43»¶ 4g Mcl 12500 60 52-52 7 6º 5¹£ 5½ 5¼¡ 4¹¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 bL 12.80 CarlinContention122¶¢ FreedomMaker122£ DaytonaMoonshine122¶¢ 7w upper,mild bid 8
26Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1mº» :47º» 1:13º¼ 1:40¶¸ 3g Mcl 20000 58 57-61 3 4¶¶ 4¿ 4¾¡ 4¿¡ 4¶¶£ Rivera D A 114½ bL 26.56 GrandCommander121¹£ Sequential 124¨© Thorsness121¾ bmp brk,5p,2p out1/4 6
23Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :48¸¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:50¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000 58 71-54 3 2¶ 3¡ 6¹¢ 5¶º 5¶¼¡ Rivera D A 114½ bL 39.35 Apalta121¹¢ Noguchi121¾¡ Dr.Insel121¨© 4-3w in aim,tired 9
06Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fºº :23¼¶ :47¼¿ 1:24½¶ 3g Mcl 20000 56 50-61 9 5 3¸ 2«¬ 5¹¡ 7¶^ Hernandez Moreno O 122 bL 34.92 LastManStanding122¶¡ FreedomMaker124¨© PartyWithSmarty124¶¢ bid 3path turn,tired 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1bg 7/85 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 31/49 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 18/96

7
5-1 Orange

Powered by Coal 58¼ (L)
B.g.4 Instagrand - Shared Dreams (GB) by Seeking the Gold, NY
Blue, Fluorescent Green Circle and 'AVI,' Blue and Green Diamond Sleeves, Blue Cap, Green Visor

62 $16,000 Own: Avi Bros Stables
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (10-1-3-0)

RICARDO SANTANA, JR. (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Turf: 10 0 1 1 $23,318
2025: 10 0 1 2 $26,888 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 1 2 $35,028 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $10,918

Track: 11 0 1 2 $33,988
04Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1m»¸ :47¿» 1:13¹» 1:40¸¾ 4g lMcl 35000 57 74-63 5 4£ 4¹ 6¾¡ 5¶^ 5¶»¢ Lezcano J 122 bL 11.79 RomeoVoid122»£ BlameItOnKJ122»¢ LuckyDragon122¹¡ bmp brk,3p turn,empty 7
07Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :47»^ 1:12º¼ 1:37¾¾ 3g lMcl 30000 68 63-68 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 3º¢ Lezcano J 121 bL 9.06 Smallchangegeep121º LuckyDragon121¨μ PoweredbyCoal121«¬ prompted 3-2w,kept on 8
21Nov25 Aqu9 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¸^ :49»» 1:14^¾ 1:43»¶ 3g lMcl 50000 69 62-62 9 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 8½¢ 9¶¸ Lezcano J 121 bL 33.90 Orie121º BlameItOnKJ121¶¡ PretrialStatement121£ press2w,bid btwn,tired 9
26Oct25 Baq9 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :47¸¶ 1:11»¶ 1:42¼½ 3g lMcl 50000 67 101-54 5 4» 5¸£ 11¶¹ 11¶¹ 11¶¼¡ Elliott C 120 bL 35.07 WindDancer124¨μ RomeoVoid120«¬ BlameItOnKJ120¨μ chased4-3w,stopped 11

8
12-1 Pink

Enduring Angel 51 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Blame - Gisele's Angel (GB) by Dark Angel (IRE), KY
Royal Blue, White Circle, Yellow 'RR,' Two Yellow Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

59 $12,500 Own: Rudy R. Rodriguez, Juan Centeno
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (22-0-4-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $473 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $473 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $210

Track: 2 0 0 0 $473
23Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :48¸¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:50¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000 51-53 6 9º¡ 9¼£ 9¿¢ 7¶¾ 6¶½¢ Villa Pino F 121 bL 13.31 Apalta121¹¢ Noguchi121¾¡ Dr.Insel121¨© 9-10w uppr,improved 9
24Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:11½¾ 1:36¾¿ 3g Mcl 20000 32-65 6 8º 8¼¢ 7¼¢ 5¼¢ 6½ Villa Pino F 120 L 19.97 FiscalDrag120¸£ CatFast120¡ Dr.Insel120¸ ins,swung4w,no rally 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 60/66 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 40/44 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 7/26 19 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 19/19

9
6-1 Aqua

Freedom Maker 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Classic Empire - Lady Aspen by Grand Reward, KY
Mallard Blue, Neon Green Emblem and 'PTF,' Green Sleeves, Blue Diamond Seam, Blue and Green Quartered Cap

63 $12,500 Own: PlayingTheField Racing, Final Turn Racing Stable LLC,
Trn: Fernando Abreu (7-2-2-1)

MANUEL FRANCO (61-11-18-13) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,300 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,244
2025: 9 0 2 0 $25,319 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 3 0 $36,501 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $14,800

Track: 6 0 2 0 $17,350
04Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :49^½ 1:15»¼ 1:43»¶ 4g Mcl 12500 63 62-55 6 4¹ 3¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2¶¢ Franco M 122 L *1.64 CarlinContention122¶¢ FreedomMaker122£ DaytonaMoonshine122¶¢ 4-3w uppr,clr,caught 8
26Dec25 Aqu10 ft 6K»» :22½½ :46¹¹ 1:19¼^ 3g Mcl 20000 65 37-59 5 12 11¿ 9¿¡ 8¿£ 7¿£ Franco M 124 L 7.16 PartyWithSmarty124£ Seeker'sHope122¶¢ SportsHero122¶ 3p trn,6p3/16,no rally 12
29Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22½¾ :46»¿ 1:11»¾ 3g Mcl 20000 66 41-60 3 8 6»¢ 6¸¢ 5º¡ 5½ Rodriguez J 124 L *2.66 LeanMusicMachine124»¢ GreyAce115«¬ LoughCurrane122¨© 3w upper,weakened 8
06Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fºº :23¼¶ :47¼¿ 1:24½¶ 3g Mcl 20000 65 40-77 5 7 6¹¡ 3¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ Rodriguez J 124 L 13.78 LastManStanding122¶¡ FreedomMaker124¨© PartyWithSmarty124¶¢ bmp brk,4p,led3/16-1/8 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 67/157 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 15/23

10
EvenPurple

Beck's Dreamer 56 (L)
B.c.4 Always Dreaming - Bowmans Girl by Bowman's Band, KY
Fluorescent Orange, Black Ball, Orange 'WM,' Black Ball on Sleeves, Orange Cap

75 $12,500 Own: Winning Move Stable
Trn: Linda Rice (56-15-15-6)

JOSE LEZCANO (39-11-5-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $8,722 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,060
Life: 3 0 0 1 $8,722 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Sep25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48½¿ 1:13^^ 1:44¶¼ 3g Mcl 30000-c 60-76 10 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 3º¡ 3»£ Cheminaud V 120 L 6.44 CoolAndy 120¶ CometoPapa124º£ Beck'sDreamer120¡ stalked 3wd,held show 10

Claimed by Rice Linda from Circle B Farms for $30,000, Romans Dale L. - Trainer
23Aug25 Elp1 ft 7f¼» :23^º :46ºº 1:23º¹ 3g Mcl 50000 59-82 3 5 1«¬ 3¡ 4¸¢ 4»£ Cheminaud V 119 L 18.02 ColonelCaliente119¹ ValiantHumor119£ MidnightVengeance119¸ vied ins pair,yielded 7
20Jul25 Elp1 mys 6f¹» :21¿º :45^¸ 1:10^½ 3g Mcl 30000 30-65 11 11 11¾£ 9½¡ 9¿¢ 5¿¢ Machado L 119 11.46 LotteryWin121¹£ Skynet 119¹¢ FlyJ'sFuntastic124£woff slw,3p,8p1/8,mvdup 11
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.0b 54/56 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 58/98 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 50/82 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 14/56
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Jamaica Redd will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Saint Solomon,How About It will race with Blinkers Off

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



1 FRIDAY
23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(1-2) 50 CENT PICK-4 (1-2-3-4)

CD 3YO& UP WINNERS OF 3 BUT NOT MORE THAN 6 EXT PM S̀ OR $50,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 3-4-2-1 NO. 1 - FIRST TIME LASIX D.PALONE - #2 OR 3 Purse $11,800

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-4-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

DIESEL TORNADO vQ b g 4 New Jersey Viking-Chantilly Hall-Deweycheatumnhowe
Owner: Ben Simpson Stable,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: Dr Kenneth M Rucker MD & Jana Lee Rucker,WI

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (62-8-6-7-.220)

6-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 76.12 (40-11-7-3-.397)
1:552 SPR1

3, 1:552 SPR1
Power # 115

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,180
2025: 13 9 2 2 $33,329
Life: 15 9 2 2 $34,509

LAST 4 STS. - $12,380
16Jan26 8Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :581 1:263 1:552 82 7/8 32¡ 33 32¡ 55 53¡ :29 1:56 BrownBra 7.00 FarahTrioIt,StackingGreen,PPE 28-2
9Jan26 4Mea5/8 gdQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :271 :573 1:261 1:544 80 x7/8 78¡ 79 5o4 53¡ 53£ :283 1:553 IndofJer 24.70 RoyalComet,PPE,LivinItUp 62-1
7Jan26 10Mea5/8 gd W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :571 1:254 1:55 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SouthwindCaspian,BellHall,GustavTrioIt scrtchd 46-1
23Dec25 8Mea5/8 syQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:563 77 7/7 11¡ 21 21 21¡ 11£ :294 1:563 BrownBra *.50 DieselTornado,NorthernBuff,ChasinSunshine 47-2
18Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :58 1:272 1:563 77 2/8 2o¡ 21¡ 32 21¡ 11¡ :284 1:563 BrownBra *1.80 DieselTornado,ThunderstormBlues,ChasinSunshine 50-0
10Dec25 2Mea5/8 syQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 1:001 1:293 2:004 64 9/9 3o1¡ 11¡ 15 16 16¡ :311 2:004 BrownBra *.30 DieselTornado,GucciHill,Warhead 38-2
31Oct25 23Spr1 gd Nw2501-5 $4,500 1 :31 1:04 1:34 2:014 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ShdyMplBw,RgnAndShn,LsAvln scrtchd-judges 55-4
24Oct25 13Spr1 ftQNw2501-5 $4,500 1 :282 :59 1:293 1:583 59 4/6 55 5im5¢ 33£ 2¢ 12¡ :281 1:583 GrummelCur .00 DieselTornado,Loulita,Toughestofthetough 53-0
16Oct25 6Duq1 ftQNw15klt $5,000 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:564 68 3/8 45 5o4 2o¡ 18 113 :28 1:564 GrummelCur .00 DieselTornado,Louminator,MoonFaceBoy 76-0

2
Blue R

MASTER SWAN (L)Q b g 4 Swan for All-Ms Mastercraft-Master Lavec
Owner: David C Bergman,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Wilmer J Beiler,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (65-2-7-6-.121)

4-1
Tr-MICHAEL PALONE

HR: 81.63 (3-1-1-1-.630)

1:543 MEA5/8
1:553 HOP7/8

4, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 71

2026: 2 1 1 0 $8,400
2025: 28 1 3 5 $32,155
Life: 42 4 6 5 $57,335

LAST 4 STS. - $10,710
16Jan26 7Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:543 88 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13 14¡ :282 1:543 PaloneDav L *.20 MasterSwan,Channing,ChasinSunshine 28-2
9Jan26 12Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:553 84 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 21 21 2nk :281 1:553 IrvineJus L 8.70 FarahTrioIt,MasterSwan,ThunderstormBlues 64-0
18Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4-c $7,000 1 :27 :571 1:264 1:572 73 2/9 56 56 3o1¡ 2¡ 2ns :302 1:572 BrownBra L *.40 OneMoreLight,MasterSwan,SoVibrant 50-0
11Dec25 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :291 :581 1:272 1:584 69 1/7 2o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 4£ :313 1:59 MerrimanAar L *.30 Dublinrockinjerry,TsmPrinceTristan,BraggenBliss 28-2
22Nov25 14Hop7/8 ftQNw2500l4 $7,000 1 :283 :573 1:263 1:564 76 7/9 912 914 9o14 511 43£ :281 1:573 LambrightKev L 7.50 TugAndCoop,PondaFashion,ErKelly 40-0
15Nov25 7Hop7/8 ftQNw5000l4 $12,500 1 :281 :58 1:282 1:561 77 4/9 46 44£ 54¡ 68 34¡ :274 1:57 LambrightKev L 15.00 CsFlyingCo-Pilot,CallOption,MasterSwan 62-0
8Nov25 5Hop7/8 ftQNw5000l4 $12,500 1 :28 :581 1:281 1:562 78 4/7 78£ 79¡ 67¡ 74£ 52¡ :271 1:564 LambrightKev L 33.50 LittleChipper,Swingforthefences,DashingDanny 47-0
29Oct25 3Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :282 :591 1:30 1:581 -- 2/6 23¡ 22 2o¡ 2ns 1nk :281 1:581 WilfongKyl L MasterSwan,GoldenTactic,Admirable 43-1
23Oct25 2Hop7/8 ftQ22500cl Op $8,000 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:554 66 4/9 21£ 32¢ 2o¡ x5x5 811¡ :303 1:58 TetrickTra L 2.20 BigSwig,VitosLady,SwanTooMany 53-0

3
White R

FARAH TRIO IT (L)Q b m 5 Nad Al Sheba-Silvia Trio-Gruccione Jet
Owner: M Spacc Stbs,NY;Tar Heel Rcg,PA;Alexander Rcg Stb,MI;S Moss,PA
Breeder: Allev Triodi Gaibini Floriana,IT

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (71-26-13-7-.501)

7-5
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 84.38 (18-3-2-1-.247)

1:552 MEA5/8
1:534 MEA5/8

4, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 91

2026: 2 2 0 0 $11,500
2025: 13 4 2 0 $28,500
Life: 33 7 6 2 $48,999

LAST 4 STS. - $22,700
16Jan26 8Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :581 1:263 1:552 84 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ :284 1:552 PaloneDav L *1.60 FarahTrioIt,StackingGreen,PPE 28-2
9Jan26 12Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:553 85 2/9 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 1nk :282 1:553 PaloneDav L *.50 FarahTrioIt,MasterSwan,ThunderstormBlues 64-0
22Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 87 4/9 21 11 11¡ 12¡ 15¢ :283 1:534 PaloneDav L *1.10 FarahTrioIt,ModernLuxury,GypsyRoseLou 40-0
17Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:56 79 2/9 11 21 31¡ 21 1¡ :281 1:56 PaloneDav L 9.70 FarahTrioIt,TallyTheTab,GypsyRoseLou 47-0
10Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :28 :584 1:274 1:582 60 1/9 45 54¡ 4o3¡ x9x10 x917¢ :332 2:014 PaloneDav L 6.10 NashvilleVibes,SwanderfulLife,TadyHill 38-2
3Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:564 -- 7/9 1o1¡x1x1¡ 9dis 9dis 9dis PaloneDav L 5.60 AllStarAngel,RollinExplosion,Sevechic 30-1
19Nov25 11Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw4ext $11,200 1 :283 :582 1:27 1:562 79 7/8 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21¢ :293 1:563 PaloneDav 2.60 NashvilleVibes,FarahTrioIt,GreenMansJoy 44-1
12Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :273 :574 1:271 1:57 63 8/8 2o¡ 11¡ x1x¡ xi8x15 x818¢ :332 2:003 PaloneDav *1.30 NashvilleVibes,FaithStep,GrandSlamDeo 47-0
5Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:561 79 7/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¢ :292 1:561 PaloneDav *.10 FarahTrioIt,ClassyCocktail,NashvilleVibes 64-0

4
Green T

MISTER MIRACLE (L)Q br g 6 Fordham Road-Wasador-Sir Taurus
Owner: K Quinn-Hodel,Pittsburgh,PA;V M Trump,Pittsburgh,PA;K R Ward,Washington,PA
Breeder: Sharon Donella & Kathleen QuinnHodel,PA

BRIAN ZENDT 148 blu-yel-red (22-2-3-4-.227)

3-1
Tr-ZACHARY MORITZ

HR: 84.14 (2-1-0-0-.500)

1:564 MEA5/8
1:564 MEA5/8

4, 1:561 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2026: 2 1 0 0 $5,000
2025: 31 1 6 3 $33,794
Life: 70 6 12 7 $81,204

LAST 4 STS. - $8,200
17Jan26 4Mea5/8 gdQNw7800l4 $10,000 1 :271 :56 1:251 1:564 88 6/8 79¡ 78 5o5 21¡ 1£ :303 1:564 ZendtBri L 80.00 MisterMiracle,CoventryHall,KillerInstinct 35-1
7Jan26 10Mea5/8 gdQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :571 1:254 1:55 83 7/9 810 89¡ 7o6¢ 78 79 :294 1:564 ZendtBri L130.60 SouthwindCaspian,BellHall,GustavTrioIt 46-1
26Dec25 15Mea5/8 syQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:564 80 2/8 44¡ 56 2o1 21 1£ :302 1:564 JensonBra L 4.50 MisterMiracle,TechnicalWow,InnAtRodanthe 44-2
17Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:553 72 4/9 43¡ 44¡ 3o3¡ 66 68¡ :311 1:571 IrvineJus L 10.30 RisingInterest,Flightline,FaithStep 47-0
10Dec25 14Mea5/8 syQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :29 :59 1:272 1:57 78 1/9 56 56 4o3£ 43¡ *55¢ pl4 :294 1:58 ShawChr L 80.50 RoyalComet,GustavTrioIt,TacticalDynasty pl4 38-2
3Dec25 8Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :284 :573 1:26 1:551 80 3/7 53¡ 56 4o3 32 54¢ :292 1:56 ShawChr L 15.50 SouthwindCaspian,StackingGreen,JuniorUniverrse 30-1
19Nov25 6Mea5/8 gdQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :283 :564 1:244 1:54 84 6/9 79 710 6o6¡ 55¡ 67£ :293 1:553 ShawChr L 12.70 RisingInterest,SouthwindCaspian,RoanRidge 44-1
12Nov25 10Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :292 :583 1:262 1:561 83 2/7 43¡ 45¡ 3o3¡ 22 21 :292 1:562 ShawChr L 12.50 TacticalDynasty,MisterMiracle,NailDriver 47-0
5Nov25 3Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:55 82 2/7 56¡ 56 4o3 53 42¢ :284 1:552 ZendtBri L 47.80 RisingInterest,VandyLane,MrPasadena 64-0

5
Black R

ARCH HILL (L)Q b g 5 What the Hill-Irresistible Lady-Lindy Lane
Owner: Mel Rose Stable,Hopewell,OH
Breeder: Mel Rose Stable,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (64-6-9-6-.203)

8-1
Tr-JOHN RYAN MELSHEIMER

HR: 82.30 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - John Ryan Melsheimer

1:533 SCD5/8
4, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 4 4 2 $56,447
Life: 43 8 7 4 $84,060

LAST 4 STS. - $2,478
22Dec25 13Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :274 :573 1:26 1:542 78 1/9 21¡ 33 43 43¡ 56 :29 1:553 IrvineJus L 13.40 SouthwindCaspian,RoyalComet,FaithStep 40-0
10Dec25 12Mea5/8 syQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:561 70 7/9 79 711 8o10 89¡ 813¢ :31 1:584 IrvineJus L 44.30 StackingGreen,JuniorUniverrse,SouthwindCaspian 38-2
19Nov25 9Mea5/8 gdQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:542 79 1/9 33 33 3o2 32¡ 410¢ :292 1:562 MerrimanAar L 4.00 GlobalSensation,TacticalDynasty,FireNLightning 44-1
12Nov25 10Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :292 :583 1:262 1:561 79 7/7 66¡ 68¡ 5o6¡ 43¡ 45 :293 1:571 MerrimanAar L 3.70 TacticalDynasty,MisterMiracle,NailDriver 47-0
5Nov25 1Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:252 1:562 77 1/6 3o1¡ 11¡ 12¡ 12¡ 1nk :31 1:562 MerrimanAar L 3.40 ArchHill,RoanRidge,TacticalDynasty 64-0
29Oct25 8Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:551 81 1/7 44 44¡ 54¡ 53 42¢ :284 1:553 MerrimanAar L 5.40 RoanRidge,FireNLightning,MisterMiracle 52-0
12Sep25 4Scd5/8 ftQNw10500l4 $15,000 1 :273 :572 1:251 1:532 82 1/10 55¢ 54¡ 55¡ 64¡ 66 :282 1:543 HannersLuk L 49.20 YoMister,Bargain,IwontBackdownAs 79-0
5Sep25 4Scd5/8 ftQNw11000l4 $15,000 1 :272 :55 1:232 1:53 87 1/10 54£ 66¢ 66¢ 64 98 :30 1:543 HannersLuk L 32.20 AngelNation,CallMeDani,Flemsteen 76-0
22Aug25 9Scd5/8 ftQNw10500l4 $15,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:53 61 [10/10 45 xi917 1028 1028 1029£ :284 1:59 HannersLuk L 45.30 Refined,GrandRevival,CountOnCody 2nd tier 74-0

6
Yellow R

LIVIN IT UPQ b g 4 Bar Hopping-Livininthefastlane-Donato Hanover
Owner: Richard A Hess,Lauderdale By The Se,FL
Breeder: Marvin Katz & Al J Libfeld & Sam A Goldband,ON

WILBUR YODER 138 wh-k grn (17-2-3-2-.255)

15-1
Tr-WILBUR YODER

HR: 81.09 (12-0-3-3-.222)
1:554 MEA5/8

3, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 0 0 2 $2,832
2025: 21 3 3 2 $55,170
Life: 33 4 8 6 $80,207

LAST 4 STS. - $3,422
14Jan26 9Mea5/8 syQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :284 1:00 1:274 1:562 79 4/8 55 56 54¡ 34 36 :29 1:573 BrownBra 4.20 SouthwindCaspian,Espresso,LivinItUp 43-2
9Jan26 4Mea5/8 gdQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :271 :573 1:261 1:544 80 6/8 1o1 21¡ 21¡ 32 32£ :29 1:552 YoderWil 55.60 RoyalComet,PPE,LivinItUp 62-1
22Dec25 13Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :274 :573 1:26 1:542 78 9/9 810 810 86¡ 87¡ 77£ :284 1:56 YoderWil 69.20 SouthwindCaspian,RoyalComet,FaithStep 40-0
10Dec25 14Mea5/8 syQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :29 :59 1:272 1:57 78 5/9 79 79 76£ 76¢ *65£ pl5 :292 1:581 YoderWil 11.80 RoyalComet,GustavTrioIt,TacticalDynasty pl5 38-2
3Dec25 6Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :273 :572 1:253 1:553 82 6/7 67 67¡ 66¡ 41¡ 2ns :284 1:553 YoderWil 24.30 Flightline,LivinItUp,TacticalDynasty 30-1
25Nov25 2Mea5/8 syQQua 1 :294 1:002 1:301 1:592 -- 2/5 12 11¡ 13 17 18 :291 1:592 YoderWil LivinItUp,UniqueWedding,JoeHenry 50-2
13Sep25 8Mea5/8 ftQKeystone $28,675 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:551 77 4/6 32¡ 33 3o2¡ 32 44¡ :282 1:56 YoderWil 17.20 CheersHanover,ArrowheadHanover,IllHaveADouble 80-0
5Sep25 8Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :283 :582 1:263 1:554 80 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 31 31¢ :292 1:56 YoderWil 4.80 GlideAlong,FirstOption,LivinItUp 79-0
21Aug25 12Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :274 :553 1:241 1:534 81 2/7 45 47 45¡ 43 66¢ :294 1:55 YoderWil 19.30 MuscleJoe,AperolHanover,KillAWord 77-0
MEA - 01/23/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:45 p.m.



2 FRIDAY
23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(2-3)

CD CLAIM 3YO& UP NW 8 EXT PM S̀ LIFE AE: PA SIRED OR OWNED NW 9 EXT PM S̀ LIFE CLAIM
PRICE: $25,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 6-4-5-1 Purse $8,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $25,000
LITE THE CANDLESQ b g 6 Muscle Mass-Dream for Lindy-Donato Hanover
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Hudson Standrdbrd Stb,QC;Bridle Path Stbs,NY

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (71-13-11-8-.307)

6-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 75.96 (51-11-9-3-.333) 4, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $375
Life: 34 6 4 2 $61,611

LAST 4 STS. - $375
16Jan26 12Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:571 68 3/9 53¡ 56 5o4 53 77 :311 1:583 PaloneDav 12.20 MuscleJoe,NailDriver,LetEmDance 28-2
9Jan26 9Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:573 57 2/9 44¡ 44¡ 4x3¡ x8x14 817£ :34 2:011 WrennJrRon 2.70 UncleRuckas,YenHanover,LovelyHeart 64-0
23Dec25 5Mea5/8 syQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:264 1:571 59 8/9 65¡ 5o5¡ 55¡ 913 918 :33 2:004 BurkeBra 13.80 Dorferd,SecretKaosTheory,UncleRuckas 47-2
18Dec25 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :572 1:253 1:554 78 6/9 79 79¡ 77¡ 55¡ 54 :293 1:563 WrennJrRon 44.60 StackingGreen,InternationalLove,SecretKaosTheory 50-0
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :292 :593 1:29 1:584 -- 7/7 33¢ 33¢ 33 34 55¡ :301 1:594 BurkeBra ChasinSunshine,ClairsCaviar,InternationalLove 30-1
25Nov25 2Mea5/8 syQQua 1 :294 1:002 1:301 1:592 -- x5x/5 x5x8 57¡ 2o3 x416 x418¢ :321 2:03 BurkeRon LivinItUp,UniqueWedding,JoeHenry 50-2
7Oct25 5Mea5/8 syQQua 1 :282 :574 1:262 1:543 -- 5/6 x6x14 6dis 6dis 6dis 5dis BurkeBra LexusKody,ElectragldeDeVie,Splendid 66-2

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $25,000
CREDIT MY TOMQ b g 6 Long Tom-Playful Credit-Credit Winner
Owner: Robert A Kline,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Troyer Farms,OH

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (62-8-6-7-.220)

7-1
Tr-MILES WOLLAM

HR: 77.53 (9-0-2-0-.123)
1:562 SCD5/8

5, 1:562 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 0 0 0 $680
2025: 14 5 2 1 $20,535
Life: 30 7 2 4 $34,840

LAST 4 STS. - $6,555
16Jan26 12Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:571 54 5/9 98¡ 912 9o7¡ x9x12 921£ :333 2:013 BrownBra 5.30 MuscleJoe,NailDriver,LetEmDance 28-2
9Jan26 7Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:554 80 1/9 66 66¡ 7o7 66¡ 43£ :293 1:563 BrownBra 13.20 Smokeitsteady,LetEmDance,MuscleJoe 64-0
18Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:572 72 3/8 54 56 65¡ 42¡ 21¡ :284 1:573 BrownBra 11.30 LetEmDance,CreditMyTom,CanItBeMagic 50-0
11Dec25 5Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:571 77 1/9 55 56¡ 4o3¡ 32¡ 11¢ :293 1:571 BrownBra *1.40 CreditMyTom,Dorferd,ElectragldeDeVie 28-2
4Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:57 74 2/9 67¡ 67¡ 6o5 54¡ 32£ :291 1:573 BrownBra 3.00 UncleRuckas,DelaGrande,CreditMyTom 31-1
19Nov25 9Mea5/8 gdQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:542 66 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 5o5¡ x9x10 922£ :312 1:59 BrownBra 19.50 GlobalSensation,TacticalDynasty,FireNLightning 44-1
13Nov25 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:561 79 1/9 66 56 4o4 43 2nk :291 1:561 BrownBra 3.30 NorthernBuff,CreditMyTom,SwanStar 48-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $25,000
NAIL DRIVER (L) b g 5 Father Patrick-Livininthefastlane-Donato Hanover
Owner: Richard A Hess,Lauderdale By The Se,FL
Breeder: Marvin Katz & Al J Libfeld & Sam A Goldband,ON

WILBUR YODER 138 wh-k grn (17-2-3-2-.255)

7-1
Tr-WILBUR YODER

HR: 79.66 (12-0-3-3-.222) 3, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,125
2025: 44 0 4 10 $29,632
Life: 88 3 9 16 $77,209

LAST 4 STS. - $3,570
16Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:571 74 6/9 21 33 43¡ 42¡ 21¡ :301 1:572 YoderWil L 22.00 MuscleJoe,NailDriver,LetEmDance 28-2
9Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:554 78 7/9 11¡ 1¡ 33 44¡ 76¡ :304 1:57 YoderWil L 28.30 Smokeitsteady,LetEmDance,MuscleJoe 64-0
23Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:564 79 5/7 1¢ 21¡ 21¡ 32 31£ :294 1:571 YoderWil L 20.60 MuscleJoe,LetEmDance,NailDriver 47-2
18Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:572 70 1/8 42¡ 44¡ 54¡ 54¡ 53£ :293 1:581 YoderWil L 30.40 LetEmDance,CreditMyTom,CanItBeMagic 50-0
10Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:561 72 5/9 21¡ 34 34¡ 45¡ 611¢ :314 1:582 YoderWil L 7.90 StackingGreen,JuniorUniverrse,SouthwindCaspian 38-2
3Dec25 8Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :284 :573 1:26 1:551 81 6/7 1¡ 33 32¡ 43¡ 43 :292 1:554 YoderWil L 22.00 SouthwindCaspian,StackingGreen,JuniorUniverrse 30-1
19Nov25 9Mea5/8 gd W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:542 78 9/9 912 912 88¡ 67 612¡ :283 1:564 YoderWil L 64.50 GlobalSensation,TacticalDynasty,FireNLightning 44-1

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $36,250
CAN IT BE MAGIC (L) b m 4 Cantab Hall-Blonde Magic-Muscle Massive
Owner: Jesse J Barnard,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: June J Durand,ON, CA

JESSE BARNARD 175 blk-c red-yel (25-2-0-5-.147)

3-1
Tr-JESSE BARNARD

HR: 82.85 (5-1-0-2-.333)
1:544 MEA5/8

3, 1:544 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 7 1 5 $80,158
Life: 33 9 2 9 $117,863

LAST 4 STS. - $2,780
9Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:554 77 3/9 54¡ 55 4o4¡ 33¡ 86¡ :303 1:57 BarnardJes L 10.70 Smokeitsteady,LetEmDance,MuscleJoe 64-0
23Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:564 77 6/7 65£ 67¡ 5o3 43 43¡ :293 1:572 BarnardJes L 19.40 MuscleJoe,LetEmDance,NailDriver 47-2
18Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:572 72 2/8 3o1¡ 11¡ 21 11 32 :294 1:574 BarnardJes L 4.10 LetEmDance,CreditMyTom,CanItBeMagic 50-0
12Dec25 14Mea5/8 sy Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :573 1:281 1:58 84 3/8 56 56 32 21 31¢ :293 1:581 BarnardJes L 42.90 JoggingFullTrot,ResoluteBay,CanItBeMagic 32-2
13Nov25 8Phl5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $9,500 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:542 75 3/8 11¡ 21£ 23 36¡ 812£ :312 1:57 NapolitanoJrGeoL 11.80 BenjaminHanover,MeadowbranchNoble,SaintK 52-0
31Oct25 5Phl5/8 ft L Bell 3ft $30,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:541 84 3/5 22¡ 21¡ 21£ 23 37¡ :304 1:553 TetrickTim L 5.60 Hangover,PrincessJackie,CanItBeMagic 57-0
14Oct25 12Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $21,000 1 :273 :57 1:26 1:553 86 4/8 78¢ 7o6¢ x89 86¡ 84¢ :283 1:562 IrvineJus L 29.40 DontTakeMyKeys,SugarInstead,RoseRunZoom 56-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $30,000
DORFERD (L) br m 6 Creatine-Must Be Hot-Striking Sahbra
Owner: Ndf Stables,Garrettsville,OH;Gianna M Pirillo,Suttersville,PA
Breeder: Millstream Inc,NJ

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (71-9-7-8-.219)

5-1
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 76.30 (22-3-2-3-.232)
1:57 MEA5/8

5, 1:57 MEA5/8
Power # 99

2026: 2 0 0 0 $680
2025: 19 6 5 1 $34,080
Life: 56 7 12 8 $76,229

LAST 4 STS. - $6,305
16Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:571 73 2/9 42¡ 44¡ 3o2¡ 21 42¢ :303 1:573 IndofJer L 17.80 MuscleJoe,NailDriver,LetEmDance 28-2
9Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:554 78 2/9 21¡ 32 55 55¡ 66 :302 1:57 IndofJer L 12.30 Smokeitsteady,LetEmDance,MuscleJoe 64-0
23Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:264 1:571 77 6/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1nk :302 1:571 IndofJer L 4.70 Dorferd,SecretKaosTheory,UncleRuckas 47-2
11Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:571 77 7/9 32 33¡ 33 43¡ 21¢ :294 1:572 IndofJer L 13.40 CreditMyTom,Dorferd,ElectragldeDeVie 28-2
26Nov25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :584 1:272 1:562 72 4/7 11¡ 21¡ 22 23¡ 24£ :293 1:572 IndofJer L 6.20 LetEmDance,Dorferd,AmericanCross 44-2
20Nov25 11Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:572 69 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 1£ :291 1:572 IndofJer L 7.50 Dorferd,LovelyHeart,AmericanCross 44-1
13Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:561 69 3/9 77¡ 67¡ 79 77¡ 610¡ :301 1:581 IndofJer L 11.40 NorthernBuff,CreditMyTom,SwanStar 48-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $36,250
LET EM DANCE (L) b m 4 Don't Let'Em-Dancin Feelin-Broadway Hall
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Harvey E Fry,IN

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (59-6-12-15-.299)

9-5
Tr-TYLER STILLINGS

HR: 80.66 (13-0-4-2-.222)
1:542 HOP7/8

3, 1:542 HOP7/8
Power # 87

2026: 2 0 1 1 $3,145
2025: 25 6 5 2 $72,145
Life: 35 8 8 5 $105,860

LAST 4 STS. - $9,520
16Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:571 75 8/9 31¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 32¢ :31 1:573 JensonBra L 2.50 MuscleJoe,NailDriver,LetEmDance 28-2
9Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:554 82 4/9 3o2¡ 2o¡ 12 11 21¢ :302 1:56 JensonBra L *.40 Smokeitsteady,LetEmDance,MuscleJoe 64-0
23Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:564 80 4/7 42£ 44¡ 32 21 2¡ :291 1:564 JensonBra L *.20 MuscleJoe,LetEmDance,NailDriver 47-2
18Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:572 73 4/8 1o¡ 21¡ 3o2 31¡ 11¡ :291 1:572 JensonBra L *.40 LetEmDance,CreditMyTom,CanItBeMagic 50-0
5Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :581 1:264 1:56 83 4/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 13 :291 1:56 JensonBra L *.20 LetEmDance,MuscleJoe,LexiB 29-1
26Nov25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :584 1:272 1:562 77 1/7 33 11¡ 12 13¡ 14£ :29 1:562 JensonBra L *.30 LetEmDance,Dorferd,AmericanCross 44-2
20Nov25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :28 :583 1:272 1:56 77 1/9 44¡ 44 2¡ 14 15¡ :283 1:56 JensonBra L 2.00 LetEmDance,OneMoreLight,OrlandoHanover 44-1

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $25,000
YOU FOUND OUT b g 5 Cantab Hall-Fortunes of Fables-Muscle Hill
Owner: Gale Oldford,Fairview Park,OH
Breeder: Bluestone Farms LLC,NJ;Fredericka V Caldwell,KY

CHRIS SHAW 165 r blu-wh-col bl (25-3-1-6-.222)

20-1
Tr-ASHLEY BROWN

HR: 78.16 (11-0-0-2-.061)
1:56 MEA5/8

4, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 0 0 0 $850
2025: 23 5 2 0 $33,010
Life: 54 8 4 7 $69,298

LAST 4 STS. - $1,350
16Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :574 1:263 1:571 73 1/9 75¡ 79 76 75 52¡ :294 1:573 ShawChr 14.20 MuscleJoe,NailDriver,LetEmDance 28-2
9Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:554 80 6/9 77¡ 78 66¡ 77 53£ :294 1:563 ShawChr 41.30 Smokeitsteady,LetEmDance,MuscleJoe 64-0
23Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:564 76 3/7 54¢ 56 64 64¡ 64£ :294 1:574 ShawChr 34.80 MuscleJoe,LetEmDance,NailDriver 47-2
5Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :283 :581 1:264 1:56 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LetEmDance,MuscleJoe,LexiB scrtchd-sick 29-1
26Nov25 4Mea5/8 sy Glada $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:263 1:563 81 8/9 66 66¡ 55 45 53¡ :293 1:571 SnyderEli 22.40 MysticalPeter,FloydOfRosedale,Fanatic 44-2
20Nov25 9Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :282 :573 1:263 1:564 72 8/9 88¡ 88¡ 86 53¡ 42£ :293 1:572 ShawChr 91.40 CousinVan,YoTater,GlideAlong 44-1
31Oct25 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :282 :584 1:272 1:57 76 3/6 11 21¡ 32¡ 43 43 :294 1:573 ShawChr 13.20 Greentea,YoTater,GlideAlong 50-0
MEA - 01/23/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 FRIDAY
23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(3-4)

CD CLAIM 3YO& UP NW 5 EXT PM S̀ LIFE AE: PA SIRED OR OWNED NW 7 EXT PM S̀ LIFE CLAIM
PRICE: $17,500 W/A MORNING LINE: 3-2-4-6 NO. 6 - OFF LASIX Purse $7,200

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $17,500
ALWAYS FLOATING (L) b g 6 Always a Virgin-Float on By-Art Major
Owner: Jacob J Fox,Washington,PA
Breeder: Larry E Miller Jr,IN

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (71-9-7-8-.219)

20-1
Tr-JACOB FOX

HR: 64.77 (13-0-1-0-.043)
1:593 WDSTK1/2

3, 1:51 HOP7/8
Power # 43

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 0 2 $4,555
Life: 75 6 6 4 $64,102

LAST 4 STS. - $440
26Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :27 :562 1:24 1:524 43 5/9 911 912 919 925 934 :314 1:593 BarnardJes L192.40 ByasseesBobcat,PyreneesHanover,FlaminFredy 44-2
19Dec25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:554 40 6/8 79¡ 78 87¡ 830 837£ :362 2:032 BarnardJes L104.00 PyreneesHanover,AmericanWarrior,Brooks 28-3
5Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:54 63 9/9 911 912 912 913 915 :301 1:57 BarnardJes L139.50 StnbrdgAln,DsgntdFrk,TchndgHnvr 29-1
25Oct25 1Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1101l4cd $5,500 1 :281 :572 1:272 1:571 62 7/7 79¡ 77£ 75¢ 74¡ 46¢ :30 1:582 BarnardJes L 5.10 ArmnnPrncss,ChynnRynL,GdQnBss 55-0
19Oct25 9Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1000l4cd $4,500 1 :282 :58 1:28 1:57 59 5/7 510 57¢ 5oo3¢ 35 37 :294 1:582 BarnardJes L 22.50 FoxValleyTreason,Katana,AlwaysFloating 73-0
12Oct2514Wdstk1/2 gd Nw1500l4cd $5,000 1 :273 :563 1:261 1:561 68 6/8 55 66¡ 66¡ 68£ 513¢ :312 1:584 MyersChr L 38.10 WheresDrogon,BetterStyle,AmericanSombrero 56-0
4Oct25 4Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1500l4cd $5,000 1 :273 :563 1:27 1:572 60 1/8 32£ 33 52£ 52 74¡ :303 1:581 BufordArc L 5.40 BetterStyle,MrPinkPie,SpectrumSeelster 77-0
27Sep2514Wdstk1/2 sy Nw1501l4cd $5,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:564 66 7/7 77£ 6o6¢ 6o8£ 610 58¡ :302 1:582 BarnardJes L 6.40 NuiBaDenN,CaptainHighliner,TurnNDance 68-1
20Sep25 7Wdstk1/2 ft Usadc $5,000 1 :283 :574 1:27 1:563 64 6/8 69 69¡ 67¡ 54¡ 33£ :29 1:572 CiavardiniRob L 10.10 SpeakingOfCoffee,TipperaryHill,AlwaysFloating 75-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $17,500
STOMP b g 6 Always B Miki-Yes Deer-Dragon Again
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;H Taylor,Phldlph,PA
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (71-13-11-8-.307)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 65.35 (51-11-9-3-.333)
1:541 MEA5/8

5, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 0 $360
2025: 12 2 3 2 $25,478
Life: 42 4 8 7 $64,856

LAST 4 STS. - $6,780
16Jan26 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:542 51 4/5 56 56¡ 57£ 510 521¡ :301 1:583 WrennJrRon 6.20 FoxValleyStoli,Brooks,SkyDog 28-2
26Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:541 48 x5x/9 913 916 812 8dis 828¡ :32 1:594 IndofJer 19.60 StonebridgeAlien,TheBloodBayColt,Brooks 44-2
16Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :274 :584 1:273 1:56 -- 5/7 56 56¡ 57 56¡ 612¢ :292 1:582 IndofJer Universal,FancyLikeLouuuuu,SumomentsomwhereA 28-1
27Mar25 6Mea5/8 ft W2nw3extpm $11,000 1 :283 :57 1:252 1:541 74 7/8 1o1 11¡ 11 11 1¡ :284 1:541 WrennJrRon *1.80 Stomp,RegalIdea,FredericktownLad 53-0
6Mar25 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,500 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:533 75 3/9 55 56 4o3 42 44£ :283 1:543 PaloneDav 7.00 GoliathHanover,Spiritofanoutlaw,Allstarwatuacallit 34-1
27Feb25 13Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,500 1 :264 :553 1:231 1:514 79 7/9 79¡ 79 79 810 88¢ :282 1:532 WrennJrRon 12.10 Cantbeathebeach,Spiritofanoutlaw,Whereicomefrom 46-0
20Feb25 11Mea5/8 gd W2nw4extpm $11,500 1 :264 :561 1:24 1:52 83 6/9 54 55¡ 3o2 34 25 :283 1:53 WrennJrRon 2.50 Whereicomefrom,Stomp,Spiritofanoutlaw 20-2
13Feb25 13Mea5/8 gd W2nw4extpm $11,500 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:551 76 2/9 65¡ 66¡ 6oo4 33 22¡ :292 1:553 MyersHun 3.20 BeachBumHarley,Stomp,Whereicomefrom 32-1
6Feb25 7Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:244 1:541 80 5/8 32¡ 33 33 42¡ 51¡ :29 1:542 WrennJrRon 2.90 SoulRocker,AnteUpHanover,Spiritofanoutlaw 45-2

3
White S

Clm Prc: $21,875
BROOKS (L) b g 4 Sweet Lou-Secret Bet-Bettor's Delight
Owner: George M & Jerry E Kehm,Oakdale,PA
Breeder: The Ok Corral,IL

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (62-8-6-7-.220)

8-5
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 77.32 (24-4-3-4-.292)
1:522 MEA5/8

3, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 114

2026: 2 0 1 1 $2,700
2025: 26 5 6 5 $44,981
Life: 28 5 7 6 $47,681

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
16Jan26 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:542 73 2/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11 2nk :273 1:542 BrownBra L *.50 FoxValleyStoli,Brooks,SkyDog 28-2
10Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:53 79 3/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31 :283 1:531 BrownBra L 2.60 PyreneesHanover,SanRemoHanover,Brooks 45-0
26Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:541 75 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 33 31 :283 1:542 BrownBra L *1.40 StonebridgeAlien,TheBloodBayColt,Brooks 44-2
19Dec25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:554 77 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ :301 1:554 BrownBra L 4.30 PyreneesHanover,AmericanWarrior,Brooks 28-3
12Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 75 9/9 2¡ 33 2o1 11 21£ :30 1:56 BrownBra L 16.50 SanRemoHanover,Brooks,RamblinRockstar 32-2
5Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:53 78 6/8 67 67¡ 4o2¡ 54 54£ :282 1:54 BrownBra L 63.80 Interstatedaydream,KingCrunch,DapperDesign 29-1
21Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:524 76 2/9 32 33 2o3 22 22¡ :284 1:531 BrownBra L 3.20 TouchandgoHanover,Brooks,CoverTheSpread 49-0
14Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :562 1:243 1:54 73 1/8 31¡ 33¡ 2o1¡ 21¡ 1nk :291 1:54 BrownBra L *.60 Brooks,StonebridgeAlien,Soolaimon 52-0
7Nov25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:244 1:524 78 1/6 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 21£ :28 1:531 BrownBra L 8.20 BrooklynWolf,Brooks,LilSebastian 60-2

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $21,875
SKY DOG (L) b g 4 Well Said-Ashland Blue-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Kimberly J Owens,Houston,PA
Breeder: Wall Bros Stable,OH

CASE BATESON 145 c red-wh (16-1-0-1-.083)

5-1
Tr-STEVE OWENS

HR: 71.76 (3-0-0-1-.111)
1:534 MEA5/8

3, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 72

2026: 1 0 0 1 $864
2025: 33 5 5 6 $42,151
Life: 42 5 8 7 $51,729

LAST 4 STS. - $2,214
16Jan26 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:542 71 3/5 33 33 42£ 32 31¡ :271 1:543 BatesonCas L 43.00 FoxValleyStoli,Brooks,SkyDog 28-2
26Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :27 :562 1:24 1:524 71 3/9 44 44¡ 55 55 55£ :29 1:54 BatesonCas L 27.00 ByasseesBobcat,PyreneesHanover,FlaminFredy 44-2
19Dec25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:57 70 4/9 67¡ 68 5o4 41£ 41 :302 1:571 BatesonCas L 8.00 TheBloodBayColt,FlaminFredy,CoverTheSpread 28-3
12Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 70 7/9 910 912 8o6 75¡ 56¡ :294 1:564 BatesonCas L 74.70 SanRemoHanover,Brooks,RamblinRockstar 32-2
3Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :272 :59 1:262 1:562 61 5/8 11 11¡ 11 11¡ 12¡ :30 1:562 BatesonCas L 3.00 SkyDog,Fearofthecreek,TurnNDance 30-1
20Nov25 5Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :272 :581 1:262 1:543 61 9/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 23¡ 57 :293 1:56 MacdonaldAnt L 12.60 SanRemoHanover,GronkHanover,CaptainLove 44-1
10Nov25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :282 :581 1:261 1:55 67 5/8 56 7o7 7o7 710 817£ :31 1:583 AngusTyl L 29.10 Sprtshppyndng,ThTddfthr,Snnybythssd 26-0
27Oct25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:254 1:54 74 2/8 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 23¡ 34¢ :283 1:544 MacdonaldAnt L 12.30 GumptionHanover,FlaminFredy,SkyDog 54-0
22Oct25 2Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :282 :572 1:253 1:544 66 2/8 21 32¡ 33 32¡ 43 :291 1:552 WaltersJus L 4.10 Fulminare,Jagr,GronkHanover 50-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $17,500
IMPERIAL HANOVER b g 7 Somebeachsomewhere-It Was Fascination-American Ideal
Owner: Dm Equine LLC,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

ERIC MILLER 200 blk-wh-blu (8-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-ERIC MILLER

HR: 69.03 (6-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 NFLD1/2

5, 1:54 SPR1
Power # 50

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 0 0 $9,044
Life: 30 3 3 6 $21,798

LAST 4 STS. - $544
16Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,900 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:513 72 6/7 67¡ 68 68 68 614£ :293 1:543 MillerEri 59.50 WarMachine,ChiefMate,RegalIdea 28-2
10Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:543 67 5/8 77¡ 78 65¡ 68¡ 69¡ :302 1:562 MillerEri 108.50 CaptainAgain,TotallyToxic,TheRealThing 45-1
22Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 62 5/8 2o¡ 11 11¡ 22 43¢ :302 1:552 MillerEri 27.40 TotallyToxic,FearOfTheCity,StealingApples 40-0
17Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:551 57 4/8 67¡ 68 6io 6¡ 64¡ 78£ :302 1:57 MillerEri 21.20 TotallyToxic,StealingApples,BrotherBuddy 47-0
10Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sy Qua 1 :29 :574 1:28 1:592 -- 3/4 45£ 49¢ 3o8 35¡ 34¢ :303 2:001 MillerEri OblivionExpress,FernettiN,ImperialHanover 34-2
8Sep25 15Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :574 1:262 1:562 66 6/9 712 6o5¡ 6o5 79¢ 78¢ :303 1:58 MillerEri 28.00 BarleyALie,ChooseCarefully,Teabythesea 65-0
2Sep25 1Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :571 1:253 1:542 68 7/9 811 8o7¡ 8o6¢ 87¡ 912£ :301 1:57 MillerEri 46.20 DontTellRosa,BarleyALie,Realmenwearblu 76-0
20Aug25 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :284 :571 1:242 1:531 -- 4/5 46 47¡ 4o10 311 315£ :30 1:562 MillerEri RockTheHill,GorgeousPackage,ImperialHanover 74-1
18Aug25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,400 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:564 62 4/9 xi816 817 810 78£ 66£ :292 1:581 MillerEri 7.70 EaVoin,WitnessMark,HerbiesRocket 70-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $21,875
SEAING GRAY x gr g 4 Downbytheseaside-Gray Major-Art Major
Owner: Lee V Dahn,South Dayton,NY
Breeder: James A Crawford IV,NY

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (87-11-17-15-.292)

5-1
Tr-LEE DAHN

HR: 69.45 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:543 DTN5/8

3, 1:543 DTN5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 2 6 $33,130
Life: 36 8 3 8 $55,142

LAST 4 STS. - $600
16Jan26 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:542 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FoxValleyStoli,Brooks,SkyDog scrtchd-sick 28-2
10Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:53 66 5/8 78¡ 79¡ 79 812 813£ :293 1:554 BucceriDen L 37.40 PyreneesHanover,SanRemoHanover,Brooks 45-0
30Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:242 1:53 65 7/9 78£ 99¢ 912 815 821 :302 1:571 HannersAus L 71.10 CaviartDonovan,Callmeovrdahill,LittleBitTuff 22-1
9Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :561 1:243 1:533 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Jbmgc,HndsmChrctr,DntTllRs scrtchd-sick 42-1
2Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:543 66 2/8 66£ 67 6o3£ 89¢ *68¢ pl5 :302 1:561 KauffmanKay L 25.20 Ifudntknonowukno,PapaVerlin,LuckIsUp pl5 26-0
25Nov25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :572 1:252 1:532 67 [10/10 55¢ 4o3 5o4¢ 68 910¡ :291 1:552 HannersLuk 22.80 Tbyths,DntTllRs,Brbnnthrcks 2nd tier 56-1
18Nov25 14Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:543 74 3/10 78¢ 53 64¢ 63 43¢ :291 1:551 PageChr 2.90 VelMrBruiser,Buffet,Robinthefire 45-1
11Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:571 65 8/9 87¡ 85¡ 95£ 62¡ 11¢ :292 1:571 KauffmanKay 9.00 SeaingGray,GeorgesPick,FearOfTheCity 37-1
28Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :562 1:252 1:543 70 2/9 43 4o3 3o1¢ 32 1hd :29 1:543 KauffmanKay 3.00 SeaingGray,CaptainJenna,FearlessDelight 60-0
MEA - 01/23/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 FRIDAY
23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(4-5)

CD CLAIM 3YO& UP NW 6 EXT PM S̀ LIFE AE: F& M OR PA SIRED/OWNED NW 7 EXT PM S̀ LIFE
CLAIM PRICE: $20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 7-6-3-2 A.MERRIMAN - #4 OR 7 Purse $7,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-2-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $24,000
ELECTRAGLDE DE VIE (L)Q b m 5 Tactical Landing-Glidetowin-Yankee Glide
Owner: Yoder Racing LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

WILBUR YODER 138 wh-k grn (17-2-3-2-.255)

20-1
Tr-WILBUR YODER

HR: 73.42 (12-0-3-3-.222)
1:562 MEA5/8

4, 1:562 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 30 3 1 4 $24,738
Life: 63 6 5 6 $61,530

LAST 4 STS. - $2,100
16Jan26 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :584 1:272 1:563 74 8/8 89 88¡ 8o6 86£ 86¡ :291 1:574 YoderWil L 62.90 UniqueWedding,MrPasadena,SecretKaosTheory 28-2
9Jan26 9Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:573 71 7/9 79 79 7o6¡ 54¡ 44¡ :303 1:582 YoderWil L 49.70 UncleRuckas,YenHanover,LovelyHeart 64-0
23Dec25 5Mea5/8 syQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:264 1:571 73 3/9 77 78 44¡ 44 44 :302 1:58 YoderWil L 44.70 Dorferd,SecretKaosTheory,UncleRuckas 47-2
11Dec25 5Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:571 74 5/9 2o1 12 11¡ 11 32¡ :303 1:573 YoderWil L 7.50 CreditMyTom,Dorferd,ElectragldeDeVie 28-2
4Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:57 72 6/9 33 33 43 43¡ 44£ :30 1:58 YoderWil L 29.50 UncleRuckas,DelaGrande,CreditMyTom 31-1

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $20,000
CYCLONE BEN (L)Q b g 5 Greenshoe-Afterimage-Andover Hall
Owner: Kathy L Schoeffel,Evans City,PA;Roger A Romesser,Arcade,NY;Stephen C Lander,Herminie,PA
Breeder: Russell C Williams,PA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (62-8-6-7-.220)

9-2
Tr-STEVE SCHOEFFEL

HR: 75.75 (11-2-1-0-.232)
1:59 NFLD1/2

3, 1:57 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 0 0 0 $750
2025: 23 2 1 3 $17,131
Life: 64 15 7 4 $104,288

LAST 4 STS. - $2,625
16Jan26 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :584 1:272 1:563 75 5/8 21 21¡ 31¡ 42¢ 52£ :293 1:571 BrownBra L 15.20 UniqueWedding,MrPasadena,SecretKaosTheory 28-2
9Jan26 9Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:573 70 9/9 810 810 88¡ 68¡ 55¢ :302 1:583 BrownBra L 31.00 UncleRuckas,YenHanover,LovelyHeart 64-0
31Dec25 6Mea5/8 gdQQua 1 :283 :584 1:283 1:59 -- 2/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 53 :31 1:593 BrownBra L YoTater,Espresso,DejerateHanover 24-3
16Dec25 2Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :29 1:00 1:29 1:583 -- x3/6 611 56 56¡ 54¡ 55 :292 1:593 BrownBra L Channing,OpenBar,SwantanamoBay 28-1
24Jul25 3Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:57 66 8/8 811 810 8o5 85 74 :301 1:574 BrownBra L114.40 SpicyHops,GlideAlong,FaithStep 87-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $20,000
GREEN MEADOW (L) b g 5 Greenshoe-Christiana Hanover-Andover Hall
Owner: Courtney E Gramlich,Slippery Rock,PA;Gabriel W Miller,Utica,PA
Breeder: Overseas Farms LTD,ON, CA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (71-13-11-8-.307)

9-2
Tr-JUSTIN MULLETT

HR: 76.14 (12-0-1-3-.130)

1:581 MEA5/8 Q
1:563 MEA5/8

4, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 3 4 2 $26,949
Life: 72 8 12 6 $69,891

LAST 4 STS. - $375
13Jan26 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:581 -- 4/4 21¡ 22 22 2¡ 13¡ :292 1:581 MullettJus L GreenMeadow,ScreenStar,BattleshoeHoney 39-0
20Nov25 11Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:572 -- x8x/9 x9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis JensonBra L 38.80 Dorferd,LovelyHeart,AmericanCross 44-1
13Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:561 -- 7/9 x2xo1x7x9¡ 9dis 9dis 8dis ZendtBri L 17.20 NorthernBuff,CreditMyTom,SwanStar 48-0
30Oct25 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :274 :582 1:273 1:57 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PartyAtFranks,LovelyHeart,DriveToDeliver scrtchd-sick 49-2
23Oct25 11Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:561 80 4/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 41£ 52 :291 1:563 ZendtBri L 10.60 PartyAtFranks,Backtalker,MissClementine 48-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $20,000
DUBLINROCKINJERRY (L) b g 5 Enterprise-Magic Dancing-Kadabra
Owner: Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Dublin Valley Farm,OH

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (71-9-7-8-.219)

20-1
Tr-JACOB FOX

HR: 72.01 (13-0-1-0-.043)
1:564 SCD5/8

3, 1:564 DELA1/2
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 4 3 2 $30,844
Life: 66 15 8 3 $86,945

LAST 4 STS. - $5,625
9Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:573 53 5x/9 x912 912 x9x16 919 921 :32 2:014 MerrimanAar L 7.50 UncleRuckas,YenHanover,LovelyHeart 64-0
23Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:264 1:571 71 5/9 89 89¡ 88 55¡ 55£ :30 1:582 RolandNic L 34.40 Dorferd,SecretKaosTheory,UncleRuckas 47-2
22Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :274 :573 1:26 1:542 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SouthwindCaspian,RoyalComet,FaithStep scrtchd 40-0
11Dec25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :291 :581 1:272 1:584 69 4/7 1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 1hd :311 1:584 PaloneDav L 3.70 Dublinrockinjerry,TsmPrinceTristan,BraggenBliss 28-2
4Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :294 1:011 1:301 1:592 63 8/9 21 21¡ 31¢ 34 23¡ :293 2:00 RolandNic L 9.20 UniqueWedding,Dublinrockinjerry,TheFatherAndrea 31-1

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $20,000
YEN HANOVER b g 5 International Moni-Yassi Hanover-Sir Taurus
Owner: Perry B Wilson,Collins,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRIAN ZENDT 148 blu-yel-red (22-2-3-4-.227)

9-1
Tr-WILLIAM DAUGHERTY JR

HR: 72.56 (3-0-1-0-.185)
1:583 MEA5/8

4, 1:583 MEA5/8
Power # 49

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,875
2025: 23 4 1 3 $26,341
Life: 66 10 13 9 $76,648

LAST 4 STS. - $1,875
16Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :584 1:272 1:563 73 3/8 67 66 64 76¢ 75£ :293 1:574 ZendtBri 13.70 UniqueWedding,MrPasadena,SecretKaosTheory 28-2
9Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:573 73 3/9 67¡ 67¡ 65¡ 42¡ 21¢ :301 1:574 ZendtBri 23.00 UncleRuckas,YenHanover,LovelyHeart 64-0
31Dec25 4Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :303 1:02 1:311 2:002 -- 3/6 57 57 45¡ 45 47¢ :293 2:014 ZendtBri Blockchain,Webflow,ThalerHanover 24-3
17Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :572 1:271 1:573 51 3/9 xi8x11x9dis 9dis 9dis 930¢ 2:033 AngusTyl 42.80 RoseRunAlex,LongRockyRoad,CaviarCreek 31-1
26Nov25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :584 1:272 1:562 61 x2x/7 713 710 79¡ 711 716 :302 1:593 WaltersJus 57.70 LetEmDance,Dorferd,AmericanCross 44-2

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $20,000
UNCLE RUCKAS (L)Q b g 5 Uncle Peter-Minor Skirmish-Conway Hall
Owner: Jesse J Barnard,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

JESSE BARNARD 175 blk-c red-yel (25-2-0-5-.147)

9-2
Tr-JESSE BARNARD

HR: 76.74 (5-1-0-2-.333)

1:573 MEA5/8
1:57 MEA5/8

4, 1:57 MEA5/8
Power # 90

2026: 2 1 0 0 $4,350
2025: 38 4 8 5 $60,114
Life: 85 13 19 12 $154,256

LAST 4 STS. - $5,850
16Jan26 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :584 1:272 1:563 77 7/8 1o1 11¡ 1¡ 2¢ 42¢ :293 1:57 BarnardJes L 10.10 UniqueWedding,MrPasadena,SecretKaosTheory 28-2
9Jan26 9Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:573 74 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 11¢ :304 1:573 BarnardJes L 3.10 UncleRuckas,YenHanover,LovelyHeart 64-0
23Dec25 5Mea5/8 syQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:264 1:571 76 1/9 33 44¡ 33 31¡ 31 :30 1:572 BarnardJes L 2.90 Dorferd,SecretKaosTheory,UncleRuckas 47-2
18Dec25 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :572 1:253 1:554 77 1/9 33 33¡ 44 43¡ 44 :301 1:563 BarnardJes L 42.00 StackingGreen,InternationalLove,SecretKaosTheory 50-0
4Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:57 76 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11¡ :292 1:57 BarnardJes L *2.10 UncleRuckas,DelaGrande,CreditMyTom 31-1

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $25,000
MR PASADENA (L)Q b g 4 Green Manalishi S-Winnie the Who-Emile Angus
Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Birnam Wood Farms,FL;Olive Branch Farm,NC

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (87-11-17-15-.292)

5-2
Tr-CARL COCCIOLONE

HR: 84.03 (6-2-1-1-.481)
1:534 WBSB7/8

3, 1:534 WBSB7/8
Power # 73

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,875
2025: 20 2 4 1 $34,296
Life: 31 3 6 2 $53,881

LAST 4 STS. - $1,875
16Jan26 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :584 1:272 1:563 78 1/8 55¡ 55 4o2 31¢ 2ns :284 1:563 MerrimanAar L 2.30 UniqueWedding,MrPasadena,SecretKaosTheory 28-2
7Jan26 10Mea5/8 gdQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :571 1:254 1:55 79 1/9 67 6o6¡ 4o3¢ 810 812 :31 1:572 IndofJer L 63.80 SouthwindCaspian,BellHall,GustavTrioIt 46-1
10Dec25 12Mea5/8 syQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:561 72 4/9 11¡ 22¡ 23 ip34 711¡ :32 1:582 PaloneDav L 3.20 StackingGreen,JuniorUniverrse,SouthwindCaspian 38-2
3Dec25 6Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :273 :572 1:253 1:553 -- 2/7 44 44¡ x4x4 x6xdis 6dis PaloneDav L 5.10 Flightline,LivinItUp,TacticalDynasty 30-1
26Nov25 15Mea5/8 gdQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:562 84 1/8 33 33 53¡ 43 2nk :292 1:562 PaloneDav L 3.10 ColoradoJoe,MrPasadena,Flightline 44-2

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $24,000
LOVELY HEART (L)Q b m 6 Father Patrick-Echretariat-Muscles Yankee
Owner: James A Mims Jr,New Castle,PA;John Ivancic Jr,Clarks Mills,PA
Breeder: Red Well Stables LLC,PA

CHRIS SHAW 165 r blu-wh-col bl (25-3-1-6-.222)

20-1
Tr-KRIS RICKERT

HR: 78.13 (10-1-1-3-.256)
1:55 PCD5/8

5, 1:55 PCD5/8
Power # 83

2026: 1 0 0 1 $900
2025: 20 3 3 3 $25,463
Life: 50 5 9 8 $66,433

LAST 4 STS. - $2,235
9Jan26 9Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:573 72 1/9 56 56 54¡ 31¡ 32 :303 1:58 ShawChr L 12.80 UncleRuckas,YenHanover,LovelyHeart 64-0
26Dec25 14Nfld1/2 syQ30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :30 1:001 1:301 2:013 76 2/8 42£ 33¡ 34¡ ip34 43 :311 2:021 EbersoleLog L 23.50 CaviarCreek,Greatlakes,Sbrocco 37-3
18Dec25 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :572 1:253 1:554 73 9/9 912 912 8o8¡ 78 79¢ :302 1:573 ShawChr L 64.60 StackingGreen,InternationalLove,SecretKaosTheory 50-0
11Dec25 5Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:571 74 6/9 11 22 21¡ 21 53£ :304 1:58 PaloneDav L 2.40 CreditMyTom,Dorferd,ElectragldeDeVie 28-2
20Nov25 11Mea5/8 gdQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :282 :59 1:28 1:572 70 7/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1ip ¡ 2£ :293 1:573 PaloneDav L *.40 Dorferd,LovelyHeart,AmericanCross 44-1

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $20,000
BACKTALKERQ b g 5 Cantab Hall-Keystone Tasha-Yankee Glide
Owner: Calvin H Hoover,New Holland,PA
Breeder: Bruce R Schadel & Tanya A Schadel,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (64-6-9-6-.203)

7-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 74.40 (12-1-1-2-.185)

1:591 MEA5/8
1:554 MEA5/8

4, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 67

2026: 2 1 0 0 $3,600
2025: 26 3 4 1 $36,576
Life: 59 7 10 4 $68,337

LAST 4 STS. - $4,760
15Jan26 9Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :291 1:002 1:293 1:591 74 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 1nk :293 1:591 IrvineJus *2.20 Backtalker,BraggenBliss,TsmPrinceTristan 19-2
9Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :28 :591 1:281 1:574 62 2/8 xi812 79¡ 710 610 611¢ :294 2:00 IrvineJus 6.80 UniqueWedding,SoVibrant,TsmPrinceTristan 64-0
19Dec25 10Mea5/8 gdQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:593 73 1/9 33 43¡ 43¡ 65¡ 42£ :314 2:001 IrvineJus 3.00 Asifbycue,BraggenBliss,WistfulBlueChip 28-3
11Dec25 5Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:571 75 2/9 43¡ 45 54¡ 54 43 :30 1:574 IrvineJus 3.90 CreditMyTom,Dorferd,ElectragldeDeVie 28-2
4Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:57 69 9/9 912 912 99¡ 99¡ 79 :293 1:584 MerrimanAar 4.50 UncleRuckas,DelaGrande,CreditMyTom 31-1
MEA - 01/23/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 FRIDAY
23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(5-6) 50 CENT PICK-4 (5-6-7-8)

CD 3-7YO NW 1 EXT PM OR $8500 LIFE AE: 3-4YO F& M WITH A TM RATING OF 60 OR LESS
MORNING LINE: 1-4-6-3 NO. 5 - OFF LASIX Purse $8,600

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

LAUGHING INTHERAIN b m 4 Downbytheseaside-Get the Look-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Stan P Sheputis,Romeoville,IL;Angela S Coleman,Claysville,PA
Breeder: Wayne P Weaver,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (87-11-17-15-.292)

6-5
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 59.09 (8-2-1-0-.319)

1:562 MEA5/8
1:58 PANA1/2

4, 1:562 MEA5/8
Power # 48

2026: 2 1 1 0 $6,450
2025: 16 2 0 0 $2,686
Life: 20 3 1 0 $9,136

LAST 4 STS. - $7,009
15Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:574 64 4/8 11 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2£ :294 1:58 MerrimanAar *1.00 TrumpsLawyer,LaughingIntherain,Talkflirtytome 19-2
8Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:562 63 6/7 66¡ 67 1o1 11¡ 12 :293 1:562 MerrimanAar 6.80 LaughingIntherain,TrumpsLawyer,Talkflirtytome 53-0
22Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 55 1/7 64 67¡ 65¡ 64 41¡(dh) :293 1:564 MerrimanAar 14.10 JulietDuz,TrumpsLawyer,TsmSargentWulfi 40-0
17Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:571 51 2/6 44¡ 44¡ 6o4¢ 66 65£ :301 1:582 MerrimanAar 8.30 RockAbyBaby,BettingBox,TheLastTale 47-0
11Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:564 55 7/7 78 710 77 64¡ 58¡ :30 1:582 MerrimanAar 21.90 RockAbyBaby,TrumpsLawyer,BettingBox 28-2
3Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 46 4/8 44 5o6 6o7 717 722¢ :32 1:592 MerrimanAar 7.60 EvasStar,TrumpsLawyer,WarmBreezesBlow 30-1
26Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:534 45 4/8 2o1¡ 12 32¡ 716 722¢ :33 1:581 PaloneDav 21.70 KTPartE,SouthwindRoanoke,Tip 44-2
4Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :27 :564 1:252 1:55 45 7/10 66¡ 6o5¡ 89¡ 911 1025£ :33 2:001 MelloyJrPat 39.20 GraniteRidgeLady,LegendaryRide,NewKidOnTherock 56-0

2
Blue T

WARM BREEZES BLOW (L) b m 4 Racing Hill-Higher Standards-Camluck
Owner: Charles A Myers,Houston,PA;Randy Stevenson,Belle Vernon,PA;Dana L Phillips,Jefferson,PA
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

LUCAS MYERS 140 d br-wh-o go (8-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-CHARLES MYERS

HR: 55.85 (5-0-0-0-.000) Power # 48

2026: 2 0 0 0 $688
2025: 15 0 1 1 $8,553
Life: 20 0 2 1 $11,491

LAST 4 STS. - $1,376
15Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:574 58 8/8 89 89 86¡ 78¡ 68¡ :30 1:592 MyersLuc L123.50 TrumpsLawyer,LaughingIntherain,Talkflirtytome 19-2
8Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:562 59 3/7 55 56 5o3¡ 54 43£ :294 1:571 MyersLuc L 76.50 LaughingIntherain,TrumpsLawyer,Talkflirtytome 53-0
22Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 46 2/7 75 79 7o8 78 710¡ :304 1:583 MyersChr L 47.10 JulietDuz,TrumpsLawyer,TsmSargentWulfi 40-0
17Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:571 51 4/6 33 33 52£ 45 45¡ :301 1:581 MyersChr L 22.50 RockAbyBaby,BettingBox,TheLastTale 47-0
11Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:564 51 4/7 66¡ 67¡ 54 76 711£ :312 1:591 MyersChr L 34.50 RockAbyBaby,TrumpsLawyer,BettingBox 28-2
3Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 56 5/8 55¡ 45 45 37¡ 311¡ :301 1:571 MyersChr L 60.90 EvasStar,TrumpsLawyer,WarmBreezesBlow 30-1
26Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:534 50 3/8 54 55 54 513 517¡ :313 1:571 MyersChr L 44.50 KTPartE,SouthwindRoanoke,Tip 44-2
18Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 :591 1:264 1:553 -- 7/9 21¡ 21¡ 22 22 27¡ :294 1:57 MyersChr L CourtsOnFire,WarmBreezesBlow,CapoBovino 40-0

3
White T

BETTING BOX br m 6 Betting Line-Smashbox-Mach Three
Owner: Christopher S Shaw,Washington,PA;Ashley C Brown,Washington,PA;Alexa E Shaw,Washington,PA
Breeder: Big Als Stables Inc,ON, CA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (62-8-6-7-.220)

7-1
Tr-ASHLEY BROWN

HR: 57.80 (11-0-0-2-.061) Power # 45

2026: 2 0 0 0 $430
2025: 32 0 4 4 $16,911
Life: 41 0 4 7 $19,348

LAST 4 STS. - $3,139
15Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:574 58 7/8 54¡ 66 64 67¡ 58 :302 1:592 BrownBra 83.20 TrumpsLawyer,LaughingIntherain,Talkflirtytome 19-2
8Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:562 57 1/7 2¡ 33 64 65¡ 65£ :30 1:573 BrownBra 16.30 LaughingIntherain,TrumpsLawyer,Talkflirtytome 53-0
22Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 55 5/7 1¡ 32¡ 33 53 41¡(dh) :30 1:564 BrownBra 18.90 JulietDuz,TrumpsLawyer,TsmSargentWulfi 40-0
17Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:571 53 3/6 21¡ 21¡ 31 23 23£ :302 1:58 BrownBra 8.70 RockAbyBaby,BettingBox,TheLastTale 47-0
11Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:564 57 5/7 33 44¡ 65¡ 54 35£ :30 1:58 BrownBra 25.70 RockAbyBaby,TrumpsLawyer,BettingBox 28-2
26Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:534 50 8/8 88 88¡ 76 614 617¡ :311 1:571 BrownBra 78.40 KTPartE,SouthwindRoanoke,Tip 44-2
19Nov25 5Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :554 1:241 1:543 60 2/9 910 910 99£ 79¡ 511 :303 1:564 BrownBra 137.40 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,Tip 44-1
12Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 51 3/8 66 66¡ 66 713 719¢ :314 1:591 BrownBra 71.00 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,SouthwindRoanoke 47-0

4
Green T

SWEET POTATO PIE br m 4 Racing Hill-Miss Pinky Pie-Million Dollar Cam
Owner: Robert A Barnard,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Robert A Barnard,PA

JESSE BARNARD 175 blk-c red-yel (25-2-0-5-.147)

4-1
Tr-ROBERT BARNARD

HR: 58.15 (9-1-0-2-.185)
1:592 WDSTK1/2

3, 1:592 WDSTK1/2
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 1 1 3 $10,001
Life: 24 1 1 3 $10,001

LAST 4 STS. - $2,610
15Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:574 -- 5/8 77¡ 77¡ x7x5 8dis 8dis BarnardJes 68.20 TrumpsLawyer,LaughingIntherain,Talkflirtytome 19-2
6Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :281 :583 1:291 2:004 46 7/8 89 85¡ 73£ 67£ 45 :314 2:014 BarnardJes 28.70 CantXplainIt,WhackaHill,MajicalRainbow 32-0
26Nov25 3Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :301 1:014 1:314 2:022 47 3/8 46 4o5¢ 2o1£ 2£ 21 :302 2:023 BarnardJes 4.00 KidsSillyFilly,SweetPotatoPie,HeavenlyFellas 35-1
12Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 :592 1:30 1:594 54 [9/8 58¡ 4o8¡ 55 56 37£ :302 2:012 BarnardJes 17.80 WidgerBoys,FastestRoad,SweetPotatoPie 2nd tier 44-0
5Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:543 59 2/8 66 67¡ 78 89¡ 811 :31 1:564 BarnardJes 12.10 NotThatHillary,YankeeDarnation,SouthwindRoanoke 64-0
26Oct25 2Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $6,000 1 :281 :584 1:283 1:592 58 1/7 44£ 44£ 4o3¡ 21 11¢ :301 1:592 BarnardJes *1.90 SweetPotatoPie,MakerDance,CrunchyMunch 57-0
18Oct25 1Wdstk1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $5,000 1 :282 :58 1:28 1:584 55 2/7 34¢ 33¡ 43£ 44 33¡ :303 1:592 BarnardJes 15.40 Escapito,Lilrockincoolwater,SweetPotatoPie 74-0
2Oct25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :564 1:251 1:554 46 3/9 67 69¡ 79¡ 711 711¢ :31 1:58 BarnardJes 146.60 SpringByTheSea,DancinCamille,WishItWasLove 74-0

5
Black S

NOCKOUT x b g 4 Papi Rob Hanover-Soulmate Hanover-Well Said
Owner: Edwin L Goans,Houston,PA;Laurie Stark,Houston,PA
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

ROBERT MCNEIGHT 175 or-blk-wh (8-0-0-2-.083)

15-1
Tr-LOU GOANS

HR: 55.16 (4-0-0-0-.000) Power # 44

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 0 1 0 $2,470
Life: 26 0 1 0 $3,170

LAST 4 STS. - $0
14Jan26 11Mea5/8 sy Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :293 :591 1:282 1:573 41 6/9 810 810 8o10 714 721£ :313 2:02 McneightRob L168.50 SweetDancer,LikeADoctor,CaptainAbraham 43-2
23Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:56 59 1/9 45 44¡ 44 79 77£ :301 1:573 BarnardJes L124.60 CrunchWalk,HotCam,TenKObo 47-2
18Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :581 1:254 1:553 52 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 68 711 713¢ :304 1:581 McneightRob L104.50 ImADonkey,DACaptainMarvel,TenKObo 50-0
11Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :582 1:264 1:553 56 4/9 56 56¡ 56 710 712 :30 1:58 McneightRob L166.80 TsmTrackerNathan,DACaptainMarvel,Vino 28-2
4Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :574 1:262 1:554 51 2/8 54¡ 56¡ 54 611 615¢ :313 1:584 JohnstonSha L128.70 YouSaidICould,TsmTrackerNathan,Seeyalaterbye 31-1
20Nov25 10Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :583 1:264 1:554 40 1/7 67¡ 67¡ 68¡ 712 720¡ :312 1:594 PantaleanoJam L 37.80 ChipsPower,TsmTrackerNathan,DialTone 44-1
13Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :59 1:274 1:563 53 2/7 55¡ 56 54¢ 55¡ 77¢ :292 1:58 McneightRob L 80.40 CaptainLove,RiddleMe,Jaybird 48-0
6Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :572 1:261 1:543 44 9/9 6o7 912 88 921 927£ :322 2:001 McneightRob L210.60 DoobieNights,Jaybird,DancinDiablo 53-0

6
Yellow T

TSM SARGENT WULFI (L) b m 4 Betting Line-Tsm Maija Star-Dragon Again
Owner: Theodore A Tomson,Brackenridge,PA
Breeder: Theodore A Tomson,PA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (71-9-7-8-.219)

9-2
Tr-ROBERT KRENITSKY JR

HR: 58.96 (9-0-0-0-.000)
2:022 BLOM1/2

3, 2:022 BLOM1/2
Power # 67

2026: 2 0 0 0 $430
2025: 25 1 4 7 $14,772
Life: 41 1 6 12 $21,596

LAST 4 STS. - $1,892
15Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :592 1:281 1:574 56 6/8 2o1 3o2 31¡ 56¡ 78£ :311 1:593 IndofJer L 11.20 TrumpsLawyer,LaughingIntherain,Talkflirtytome 19-2
8Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:562 59 2/7 1o¡ 21¡ 42¡ 43¡ 53£ :30 1:571 IndofJer L 6.70 LaughingIntherain,TrumpsLawyer,Talkflirtytome 53-0
22Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :57 1:261 1:563 55 3/7 53 55¡ 54¡ 42¡ 31¡ :294 1:564 IndofJer L 30.00 JulietDuz,TrumpsLawyer,TsmSargentWulfi 40-0
17Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:571 50 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 55¡ 55£ :31 1:582 IndofJer L 1.40 RockAbyBaby,BettingBox,TheLastTale 47-0
11Dec25 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :573 1:27 1:564 56 6/7 11¡ 21¡ 32¡ 32¡ 46¡ :303 1:58 IndofJer L 10.90 RockAbyBaby,TrumpsLawyer,BettingBox 28-2
3Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 56 8/8 6o7 6o7¡ 56¡ 48¡ 413¢ :302 1:573 IndofJer L 89.10 EvasStar,TrumpsLawyer,WarmBreezesBlow 30-1
26Nov25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :272 :564 1:244 1:534 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 KTPartE,SouthwindRoanoke,Tip scrtchd-sick 44-2
12Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:552 60 1/8 43 44 54 57 511 :303 1:573 IndofJer 10.60 FearDanie,TrumpsLawyer,SouthwindRoanoke 47-0

7
Pink

MIKI MAY b c 3 Always B Miki-Stipple Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Don R Tiger,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Don R Tiger,PA

DAVID YOUNG II 140 c red-gra-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-DAVID YOUNG II

HR: 0.00 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 35

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :594 1:273 1:553 -- 1/7 710 78 719 724 728¢ :294 2:011 SmithJer RoundHereBuzz,GeneralDolan,WickedCharacter 28-1
9Jan26 1Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :57 1:272 1:581 -- 1/8 814 815 812 710 712£ :31 2:004 MillerBre BlessedBeginning,LilRockstar,TakeMeHomeBb 59-1
MEA - 01/23/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 FRIDAY
23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(6-7)

CD 3-7YO NW 3 EXT PM S̀ OR $35,000 LIFE AE: F& M NW 5 EXT PM S̀ OR $40,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 3-1-4-5 A.MERRIMAN - #2 OR 4 Purse $11,200

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

THUNDERSTORM BLUESQ b g 5 Trixton-Reality Storm-Cantab Hall
Owner: William J Augustine,Hammonton,NJ
Breeder: William J Augustine,NJ

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (59-6-12-15-.299)

4-1
Tr-RICHARD PERFIDO

HR: 78.07 (11-0-2-3-.192)
1:584 MEA5/8

4, 1:584 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,240
2025: 15 2 5 2 $25,936
Life: 17 2 5 3 $28,176

LAST 4 STS. - $5,040
16Jan26 7Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:543 82 6/8 65¡ 67¡ 5o4¡ 45¡ 47 :29 1:56 JensonBra 28.00 MasterSwan,Channing,ChasinSunshine 28-2
9Jan26 12Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:553 77 5/9 56 56¢ 64¡ 64¡ 37¢ :29 1:57 JensonBra 22.70 FarahTrioIt,MasterSwan,ThunderstormBlues 64-0
18Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :58 1:272 1:563 76 6/8 56¡ 56 5o3¡ 42¡ 21¡ :284 1:564 JensonBra 16.50 DieselTornado,ThunderstormBlues,ChasinSunshine 50-0
11Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:562 77 3/9 56 56 54 65 63£ :291 1:571 MontiAnd 15.10 SouthPort,Shoresy,SteppinTall 28-2
4Dec25 13Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:552 63 3/8 55 56 4o3 x818 821¡ :314 1:593 MontiAnd 21.10 RoyalComet,NorthernBuff,Twofisteddrinker 31-1
20Nov25 7Mea5/8 gdQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:561 75 6/9 21 21¡ 2¡ 2£ 2£ :301 1:562 WrennJrRon 7.90 MargiesChapter,ThunderstormBlues,Henley 44-1
13Nov25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :282 :571 1:262 1:562 75 1/9 45 44¡ 44 56 22£ :294 1:57 WaltersJus 20.00 MargiesChapter,ThunderstormBlues,Merchantman 48-0

2
Blue R

TWOFISTEDDRINKER (L) br g 5 Bar Hopping-Caviar Girl-Sj's Caviar
Owner: Maryann Rastetter,West Alexander,PA
Breeder: Maryann Rastetter,PA

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (71-26-13-7-.501)

10-1
Tr-JEAN RASTETTER

HR: 76.19 (4-0-0-1-.083)
1:573 MEA5/8

4, 1:573 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 0 3 $14,292
Life: 26 2 1 4 $22,512

LAST 4 STS. - $560
16Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:543 63 x8/8 813 816 820 825 827¡ :294 2:00 WaltersJus L 82.70 MasterSwan,Channing,ChasinSunshine 28-2
9Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:553 75 8/9 810 78¢ 76 76 711¢ :292 1:574 MerrimanAar L 42.20 FarahTrioIt,MasterSwan,ThunderstormBlues 64-0
23Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:563 73 6/7 56 56 4o3 32¡ 53£ :301 1:572 NealEri L 47.20 DieselTornado,NorthernBuff,ChasinSunshine 47-2
11Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:562 78 2/9 33 33 43 54 74 :292 1:571 MerrimanAar L 5.60 SouthPort,Shoresy,SteppinTall 28-2
4Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:552 77 2/8 43¡ 44¡ 53¡ 36¡ 37£ :291 1:57 MerrimanAar L 35.20 RoyalComet,NorthernBuff,Twofisteddrinker 31-1
28Nov25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :583 1:273 1:58 75 7/8 2o¡ 21¡ 32 32 62£ :303 1:583 MerrimanAar L 6.30 Shoresy,FriendlyCantab,ChasinSunshine 32-2
13Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Cgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :293 :594 1:281 1:583 67 2/9 21 11¡ 12 12 12 :302 1:583 MerrimanAar L *1.10 Twofisteddrinker,BluestreakTommy,GqHanover 48-0

3
White R

CHANNING b g 4 Propulsion-Stella Jane-Crazed
Owner: Crawford Farms Racing,Syracuse,NY;Bradley J Grant,ON;Rojan Stables,Wilmington,DE
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (71-13-11-8-.307)

8-5
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 84.88 (51-11-9-3-.333)
1:583 MEA5/8 Q

2, 1:56 CBRN5/8
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,800
2025: 5 0 1 1 $11,906
Life: 16 2 3 2 $52,732

LAST 4 STS. - $2,800
16Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:543 84 1/8 32¡ 33 21¡ 23 24¡ :29 1:552 WrennJrRon 3.30 MasterSwan,Channing,ChasinSunshine 28-2
9Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:553 -- 7/9 x6xo7x8xdis x9dis 9dis 9dis IndofJer 2.70 FarahTrioIt,MasterSwan,ThunderstormBlues 64-0
31Dec25 2Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :302 1:001 1:29 1:591 -- 4/4 12 21 22 1¡ 14¢ :294 1:591 IndofJer Channing,SwanMan,MonaLisaHill 24-3
16Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 1:00 1:29 1:583 -- 1/6 4o5 33 3o3 21¡ 12¢ :29 1:583 IndofJer Channing,OpenBar,SwantanamoBay 28-1
8Jul25 6Oakgr5/8 syQKyss3yocg $40,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:552 47 7/7 712 7x12 730 735 738£ :314 2:031 GingrasYan 14.45 Herecomesdajudge,Bacchus,GlobalSensation 86-2
24Jun25 5Oakgr5/8 ft Kyss3yocg $40,000 1 :27 :554 1:243 1:531 -- 7x/7 7dis x7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis GingrasYan 8.71 YoSheldon,Herecomesdajudge,OnemoreVolo 88-0
13Jun25 5M1 ft Njss Conso $30,000 1 :272 :56 1:25 1:53 86 2/10 64£ 6o5¢ 5o2£ 42¡ 2£ :273 1:531 GingrasYan 19.70 YannickGKemp,Channing,GoAheadMakemyday 73-0

4
Green R

TADY HILL (L) b m 5 What the Hill-Uf Tadys Donato-Donato Hanover
Owner: Susan A Daugherty,Mercer,PA(L)
Breeder: Helping Hands Stables,IN

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (87-11-17-15-.292)

4-1
Tr-WILLIAM DAUGHERTY JR

HR: 76.85 (3-0-1-0-.185)
1:563 MEA5/8

4, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 72

2026: 1 0 0 0 $560
2025: 35 2 8 10 $49,065
Life: 70 9 19 13 $111,245

LAST 4 STS. - $5,600
16Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:543 78 3/8 43¡ 44¡ 43¡ 57¡ 510¡ :294 1:563 MerrimanAar L 16.50 MasterSwan,Channing,ChasinSunshine 28-2
22Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 76 1/9 32¡ 42¡ 32¡ 45¡ 411 :302 1:56 MerrimanAar L 9.00 FarahTrioIt,ModernLuxury,GypsyRoseLou 40-0
10Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :28 :584 1:274 1:582 70 9/9 912 8o9 8o7¡ 77 37 :303 1:594 JensonBra L 41.60 NashvilleVibes,SwanderfulLife,TadyHill 38-2
3Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:554 77 6/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23¡ 24£ :302 1:564 MerrimanAar L 3.80 FaithStep,TadyHill,WistfulBlueChip 30-1
19Nov25 13Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw4ext $11,200 1 :273 :583 1:282 1:581 70 1/9 33 43 43 31¡ 1hd :291 1:581 MerrimanAar L *1.70 TadyHill,FaithStep,KempsCrystal 44-1
12Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:561 77 7/8 66 56 66£ 55 67¡ :293 1:573 WaltersJus L 73.20 RollinExplosion,AllStarAngel,BoomChicaBoom 47-0
29Oct25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :291 :584 1:274 1:56 76 3/5 21 22 21¡ 22 23¢ :283 1:563 WaltersJus L 12.80 RollinExplosion,TadyHill,GrandSlamDeo 52-0

5
Black R

CHASIN' SUNSHINE (L)Q b g 5 Greenshoe-Sunshine Delight-Credit Winner
Owner: James A Mims Jr,New Castle,PA;John Ivancic Jr,Clarks Mills,PA
Breeder: James G Wilhite Jr,KY

CHRIS SHAW 165 r blu-wh-col bl (25-3-1-6-.222)

5-1
Tr-KRIS RICKERT

HR: 78.04 (10-1-1-3-.256)
1:563 PHL5/8

4, 1:563 PHL5/8
Power # 76

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,904
2025: 25 2 2 8 $34,883
Life: 33 2 3 11 $43,207

LAST 4 STS. - $4,592
16Jan26 7Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:543 82 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ 34 36¡ :291 1:554 ShawChr L 46.20 MasterSwan,Channing,ChasinSunshine 28-2
9Jan26 12Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:553 76 6/9 78¡ 6o7¢ 54 54 59 :292 1:572 ShawChr L 60.90 FarahTrioIt,MasterSwan,ThunderstormBlues 64-0
23Dec25 8Mea5/8 syQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:563 75 2/7 44¡ 1o1 11 11¡ 32¢ :302 1:57 ShawChr L 10.70 DieselTornado,NorthernBuff,ChasinSunshine 47-2
18Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :58 1:272 1:563 75 4/8 44¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 31£ :293 1:57 ShawChr L 2.50 DieselTornado,ThunderstormBlues,ChasinSunshine 50-0
11Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:562 79 9/9 912 912 97¡ 98 53£ :283 1:571 ShawChr L 23.10 SouthPort,Shoresy,SteppinTall 28-2
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftQQua Hd 1 :292 :593 1:29 1:584 -- 6/7 12 12 11¡ 12 13¡ :294 1:584 O'BrienCol L ChasinSunshine,ClairsCaviar,InternationalLove 30-1
28Nov25 13Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :583 1:273 1:58 76 4/8 66 6o7 4o3 x76 3nk :294 1:58 ShawChr L 2.50 Shoresy,FriendlyCantab,ChasinSunshine 32-2

6
Yellow R

MARILYN RUTH b m 4 Gimpanzee-Tuscany-Muscle Hill
Owner: Cool Cat Racing, Inc,Flemington,NJ
Breeder: J Davino,NJ;B Shackman,AB;Drennan Stb LLC,NJ

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (62-8-6-7-.220)

7-1
Tr-MILES WOLLAM

HR: 80.27 (9-0-2-0-.123)
1:571 PHL5/8

3, 1:571 PHL5/8
Power # 48

2026: 2 0 0 0 $896
2025: 14 2 2 2 $22,465
Life: 16 2 2 2 $23,361

LAST 4 STS. - $5,896
16Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:543 78 7/8 76¡ 79 76¡ 710 611¢ :292 1:564 BrownBra 38.30 MasterSwan,Channing,ChasinSunshine 28-2
9Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:553 76 1/9 33 32£ 43 43 48 :292 1:571 BrownBra 28.10 FarahTrioIt,MasterSwan,ThunderstormBlues 64-0
22Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 -- 7/9 89¡ x8x9¡ 9dis 9dis 9dis WaltersJus 24.90 FarahTrioIt,ModernLuxury,GypsyRoseLou 40-0
17Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:574 70 1/8 67¡ 67¡ 5o4 54¡ 1hd :291 1:574 BrownBra *.70 MarilynRuth,Flirtini,RtMisty 47-0
9Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 1:01 1:302 1:591 -- 2/6 45¡ 45 3o4 45 48 :293 2:004 WollamMil Chuck,BellHall,Helpmeimonfire 29-2
28Oct25 7Cbrn5/8 ftQKyss3yof $40,000 1 :283 :581 1:261 1:551 35 1/7 x3x3 629 633 6dis 647 :314 2:043 DunnDex 14.77 AperfectAnnie,Misspanzee,KewpieDoll 57-0
14Oct25 8Cbrn5/8 ft Kyss3yof $40,000 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:544 -- 1/7 x4x3£ 6x36 7dis 7dis 7dis MccarthyTod 18.71 Voguish,MsPrada,KewpieDoll 72-0

7
Pink R

ALLY'S GOT GRITQ b g 4 Lindy's Tru Grit-Ally Hall-Garland Lobell
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stable Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;Lawrence S Barnett,Livingston,NJ
Breeder: Wayne L Puckett,IL

SHAWN JOHNSTON 155 gra-mar-k grn (31-1-3-1-.097)

20-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 68.39 (40-11-7-3-.397)
2:003 HAW1

3, 2:003 HAW1
Power # 63

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,000
2025: 9 1 1 1 $5,984
Life: 22 2 5 3 $41,656

LAST 4 STS. - $2,840
14Jan26 10Mea5/8 syQPopupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :273 :564 1:264 1:584 45 9/9 4o3¡ 4o3¡ 4o3¡ x45 828¢ :37 2:042 JohnstonSha 45.40 ContangoHanover,Merchantman,LegacysCasanova 43-2
7Jan26 4Mea5/8 gdQPopupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :284 :58 1:274 1:592 68 1/8 43 44¡ 2o¡ 2¡ 2£ :314 1:593 JohnstonSha *2.30 CallixtusHanover,AllysGotGrit,GqHanover 46-1
23Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :283 :59 1:281 1:582 69 7/9 77 79 6o5¡ 65 32 :293 1:584 JohnstonSha 10.00 SoVibrant,TsmPrinceTristan,AllysGotGrit 47-2
18Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :58 1:272 1:563 46 5x/8 812 8dis 8dis 7dis 730£ 2:024 MerrimanAar 4.60 DieselTornado,ThunderstormBlues,ChasinSunshine 50-0
5Dec25 3Haw1 ft Nw2cd $5,200 1 :302 1:012 1:313 2:003 67 1/7 32¡ 33 43¡ 32¡ 1ns :282 2:003 WilfongKyl 4.10 AllysGotGrit,LousAvalon,AFathersLove up in time 26-0
28Nov25 4Haw1 ft Nw1cd $4,200 1 :291 :581 1:281 1:564 69 2/5 21£ 22 21¡ 22£ 23 :29 1:572 GrummelCur 4.40 AFthrsLv,AllysGtGrt,LsTrnsprtr stalkd leader 27-0
22Nov25 5Haw1 ft Nw2cd $5,200 1 :29 :574 1:271 1:57 65 4/9 47¡ 45¢ 4o7 44£ 47 :294 1:582 GrummelCur 16.70 DgsLgcy,AFthrsLv,Dntcllmngl trotted evnly 47-0
MEA - 01/23/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 FRIDAY
23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(7-8)

CD 3-7YO NW 2 EXT PM S̀ OR $20,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 5-4-6-3
J.BARNARD - #7 OR 8 Purse $10,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

ROCKPAPERSCISSORS (L) b g 4 Rockin Image-Viva Velocity-No Pan Intended
Owner: Trent Stohler Stable Inc,Markleville,IN;Sheralyn Stohler Equine LLC,Markleville,IN
Breeder: Trent Stohler Stb & Sheralyn Stohler Equine,IN

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (62-8-6-7-.220)

12-1
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 68.20 (40-11-7-3-.397)
1:522 HOP7/8

3, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 50

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 3 2 $13,815
Life: 15 1 3 2 $13,815

LAST 4 STS. - $500
16Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:252 1:552 62 9/9 99¡ 99¡ 96£ 75¡ 76£ :30 1:564 BrownBra L 40.80 DarkSoul,BobbyBoneBreaker,LeadsTheWay 28-2
10Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:543 64 3/8 66 66¡ 77 810 812£ :304 1:571 BrownBra L 38.40 CaptainAgain,TotallyToxic,TheRealThing 45-1
19Dec25 13Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :58 1:261 1:551 60 9/9 89¡ 812 814 816 822 :303 1:593 PaloneDav L 4.60 Vino,GronkHanover,TsmTrackerNathan 28-3
5Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:552 66 8/9 44¡ 45 3o3 44 55¡ :293 1:562 PaloneDav L 3.20 Gotthisonewish,GronkHanover,TheRealThing 29-1
28Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:251 1:522 70 9/10 1014 1010 1011 1013 1013¡ :273 1:55 BenderAtl L 62.60 HelloSweetieBoy,ErRocky,Maybemabel 25-0

2
Blue R

CRUNCH WALK b g 4 Captain Crunch-Miss Walker-Aces N' Sevens
Owner: Robert J Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Black Magic Racing, LLC,OH

ERIC MILLER 200 blk-wh-blu (8-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ERIC MILLER

HR: 62.97 (6-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 MEA5/8

3, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 63

2026: 2 0 0 0 $500
2025: 7 2 0 1 $9,776
Life: 11 2 0 2 $11,416

LAST 4 STS. - $5,496
16Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:252 1:552 53 8/9 4o2¡ 1o1 1¢ 912 915£ :331 1:583 MillerEri 23.60 DarkSoul,BobbyBoneBreaker,LeadsTheWay 28-2
9Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:25 1:55 59 2/8 31¡ 33 55¡ 66¡ 55¡ :30 1:56 MillerEri 9.40 Vino,DarkSoul,LeadsTheWay 62-1
23Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:56 67 7/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 11 :292 1:56 MillerEri 6.30 CrunchWalk,HotCam,TenKObo 47-2
16Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :292 1:004 1:313 2:031 48 3/9 78 6o3¢ 5oo2£ 21¢ 31£ :312 2:033 MillerEri 2.50 TheGoldenGhost,WillieB,CrunchWalk 33-1
10Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy Qua 1 :313 1:032 1:34 2:033 -- 1/4 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 2¡ :292 2:033 MillerEri YouNeverCanTell,CrunchWalk,GemElla 34-2

3
White R

BOBBY BONE BREAKER (L) b g 4 Sportswriter-Hurricane Irene-Bettor's Delight
Owner: David C Zito,Koppel,PA
Breeder: R Gregg Mcnair,ON, CA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (71-13-11-8-.307)

5-1
Tr-DAVID ZITO

HR: 66.72 (6-1-1-1-.315) 2, 1:57 GRVR5/8
Power # 49

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,500
2025: 22 0 2 3 $13,667
Life: 32 1 6 5 $24,423

LAST 4 STS. - $3,180
16Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:252 1:552 66 1/9 65¡ 4o4 4oo2¢ 2¡ 22 :30 1:554 WrennJrRon L 9.60 DarkSoul,BobbyBoneBreaker,LeadsTheWay 28-2
7Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:254 1:561 68 8/9 77¡ 77¡ 85¡ 85 61£ :294 1:563 WrennJrRon L 87.90 Pursuitofpapiness,DACaptainMarvel,ExtraRare 46-1
22Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 63 6/8 77 79 64 88 53¢ :293 1:552 MerrimanAar L 16.40 TotallyToxic,FearOfTheCity,StealingApples 40-0
17Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:551 61 1/8 56 56¡ 4io 5 53¡ 55£ :30 1:562 PaloneDav L 5.60 TotallyToxic,StealingApples,BrotherBuddy 47-0
10Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :282 :594 1:29 1:584 66 1/8 77¡ 6o6 5o3¡ 33 33¢ :294 1:592 PaloneDav L 5.60 Fearofthecreek,TotallyToxic,BobbyBoneBreaker 38-2

4
Green S

FERGUSON br g 5 Racing Hill-One Wild Woman-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: Mel Rose Stable,Hopewell,OH
Breeder: Mel Rose Stable,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (64-6-9-6-.203)

4-1
Tr-JOHN RYAN MELSHEIMER

HR: 80.29 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - John Ryan Melsheimer

3, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 1 $9,560
Life: 15 4 3 2 $23,633

LAST 4 STS. - $9,560
13Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 1:002 1:294 1:583 -- 4/5 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 44¢ :292 1:592 MelsheimerJoh KeleKele,TraySurreal,JohnnyLaw 39-0
3Jul25 2Scd5/8 ft Hgnw2pmrlt $13,000 1 :273 :552 1:223 1:51 86 6/8 67¡ 7o8¢ 6o6£ 55¡ 33¡ :273 1:513 WidgerSam 2.40 OddsOnOdin,Drinkinmybabygdby,Ferguson 87-0
25Jun25 2Scd5/8 ft Sherman $16,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:511 82 8/8 33 33¡ 1ons 11 21¢ :274 1:512 HannersLuk 10.80 TwiceAsMuch,Ferguson,Sonnybytheseaside 90-0
18Jun25 1Scd5/8 ft Sherman $16,000 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:514 80 8/9 4o5 3o2¡ 2o1 21 2£ :28 1:52 HannersLuk 53.40 SeasideStar,Ferguson,Billion 85-0
12Jun25 4Scd5/8 ft Hgnw2pmrlt $13,000 1 :27 :562 1:234 1:513 75 7/10 1013 1010 108¢ 107£ 109¢ :28 1:532 NobleDan 13.70 OddsOnOdin,LatherUpAthens,DragonMedicine 85-0

5
Black R

DARK SOUL (L) b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger-Stonebridge Soul-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: Crawford Fms Rcg,NY;Henderson Fms,IL;R Mondillo,OH

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (59-6-12-15-.299)

2-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 67.75 (31-5-7-6-.351)

1:552 MEA5/8

4, 1:552 MEA5/8
Power # 53

2026: 2 1 1 0 $7,500
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,188
Life: 15 1 2 2 $34,698

LAST 4 STS. - $8,688
16Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:252 1:552 68 2/9 76¡ 6o5¡ 6oo3£ 1¡ 12 :291 1:552 JensonBra L 2.90 DarkSoul,BobbyBoneBreaker,LeadsTheWay 28-2
9Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:25 1:55 63 4/8 77¡ 79 66¡ 45¡ 21¢ :29 1:551 JensonBra L 10.20 Vino,DarkSoul,LeadsTheWay 62-1
19Dec25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:572 68 5/8 76¡ 77 75¡ 65 51£ :292 1:574 JensonBra L *2.30 CumulusBb,CafeCulture,YouSaidICould 28-3
28Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:554 66 9/9 810 8o9¡ 6o5 46 46£ :301 1:571 JensonBra L 4.00 DACaptainMarvel,TsmTrackerNathan,YouSaidICould 32-2
18Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 :591 1:264 1:553 -- 8/9 79 79 710 79 712 :291 1:58 JensonBra L CourtsOnFire,WarmBreezesBlow,CapoBovino 40-0

6
Yellow R

THE REAL THING (L) b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger-Love for Sail-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Twaddle Racing LLC,Canonsburg,PA;Richard A Freese,Northfield,OH;Mark A Amyot,Cumberland,MD
Breeder: M Katz & L Katz & A J Libfeld & S A Goldband,ON

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (87-11-17-15-.292)

4-1
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 73.64 (16-0-2-4-.153) 2, 1:53 LEX1
Power # 73

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,460
2025: 15 0 3 6 $20,150
Life: 25 1 3 7 $25,162

LAST 4 STS. - $3,460
16Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:252 1:552 64 6/9 21 21 2¢ 43 53£ :304 1:561 MerrimanAar L *1.10 DarkSoul,BobbyBoneBreaker,LeadsTheWay 28-2
10Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :562 1:25 1:543 72 7/8 2o¡ 31¡ 55 56¡ 35¢ :293 1:553 MerrimanAar L 16.90 CaptainAgain,TotallyToxic,TheRealThing 45-1
5Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:552 66 2/9 33 33 43¡ 33 34¢ :292 1:561 MacdonaldAnt L 6.10 Gotthisonewish,GronkHanover,TheRealThing 29-1
28Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:552 68 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 43 45¢ :294 1:562 MacdonaldAnt L 2.80 TrumpsNews,Drinkinmybabygdby,WindyKnight 32-2
14Oct25 11Pcd5/8 gd Nw2pm Cg $14,500 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:533 74 8/8 3o1¢ 2o¡ 4o1¢ 63¡ 68 :303 1:551 NapolitanoAnt L 11.70 TheWickedOne,HeavenNeedsMe,TheArtisanWay 56-1

7
Pink S

WINDY KNIGHT (L) br g 4 Well Said-Safe Bet Hanover-Real Desire
Owner: Katherine L Turner,Eightyfour,PA
Breeder: Derek P Harmon,KY

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (71-9-7-8-.219)

20-1
Tr-KATHERINE TURNER

HR: 67.53 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:564 CBRN5/8

3, 1:564 CBRN5/8
Power # 52

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 1 3 7 $18,429
Life: 36 3 5 8 $21,307

LAST 4 STS. - $0
17Jan26 7Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:552 52 8/9 810 810 87¢ 824 *826¡ pl7 :323 2:003 BarnardJes L149.20 DontBBlue,TotallyToxic,CumulusBb pl7 35-1
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 58 5/8 79¡ 77¡ 89¡ 89¡ 716 :291 1:572 BarnardJes L128.40 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
26Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:552 63 8/8 810 813 811 813 79£ :292 1:572 BarnardJes 96.70 Drinkinmybabygdby,TsmTrackerNathan,ExtraRare 44-2
19Dec25 13Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :58 1:261 1:551 64 4/9 11¡ 21¡ 44¡ 710 716¢ :312 1:582 BarnardJes 75.00 Vino,GronkHanover,TsmTrackerNathan 28-3
12Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:282 1:572 64 6/9 68 67¡ 44 67¡ 68¡ :294 1:59 BarnardJes 35.20 CaptainAgain,GronkHanover,ExtraRare 32-2

8
Gray R

STEALING APPLES b g 4 Papi Rob Hanover-Apple Hanover-Well Said
Owner: Savannah S Barnard,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & J L Benson Stbs Inc,FL

JESSE BARNARD 175 blk-c red-yel (25-2-0-5-.147)

20-1
Tr-SAVANNAH BARNARD

HR: 65.93 (4-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 MEA5/8

3, 1:542 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,600
2025: 30 4 4 5 $27,490
Life: 42 6 4 6 $32,816

LAST 4 STS. - $4,116
16Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:252 1:552 64 4/9 32 54¡ 52£ 54 43 :30 1:56 BarnardJes 19.40 DarkSoul,BobbyBoneBreaker,LeadsTheWay 28-2
9Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:25 1:55 59 5/8 1¡ 21¡ 34 35 45¡ :301 1:56 BarnardJes 20.00 Vino,DarkSoul,LeadsTheWay 62-1
22Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 64 8/8 1¡ 32¡ 21¡ 32¡ 33 :301 1:552 BarnardJes 71.60 TotallyToxic,FearOfTheCity,StealingApples 40-0
17Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:551 65 5/8 21¡ 22 2i 2 1¡ 2£ :293 1:552 BarnardJes 44.70 TotallyToxic,StealingApples,BrotherBuddy 47-0
10Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :282 :594 1:29 1:584 63 7/8 21¡ 33 43¢ 76¡ 65£ :302 2:00 BarnardJes 98.20 Fearofthecreek,TotallyToxic,BobbyBoneBreaker 38-2

9
Purple S

WICKED VALUE (L) b g 4 Mcwicked-Shockvalue-Shadow Play
Owner: Timothy G Betts,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Beechwood Acres & Mark Horner,ON, CA

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (71-26-13-7-.501)

9-1
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 68.20 (18-3-2-1-.247)
1:552 PCD5/8

3, 1:552 PCD5/8
Power # 53

2026: 2 0 0 0 $400
2025: 21 1 2 4 $20,367
Life: 23 1 2 4 $20,767

LAST 4 STS. - $400
17Jan26 7Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:552 66 1/9 21¡ 33 43 49¡ *611¡ pl5 :302 1:573 BatesonCas L 91.30 DontBBlue,TotallyToxic,CumulusBb pl5 35-1
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 60 7/8 811 8o8¡ 6o6¡ 78 615£ :294 1:572 BatesonCas L 91.80 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
12Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :583 1:282 1:572 58 7/9 79¡ 79 88 811 814£ :302 2:002 MerrimanAar L 20.90 CaptainAgain,GronkHanover,ExtraRare 32-2
5Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:552 53 9/9 810 812 811 914 917£ :303 1:59 MerrimanAar L 39.30 Gotthisonewish,GronkHanover,TheRealThing 29-1
21Nov25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:534 67 2/8 32¡ 43¡ 32¡ 55 55£ :294 1:55 PaloneDav L 2.70 HardballHanover,Gotthisonewish,LeadsTheWay 49-0
MEA - 01/23/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 FRIDAY
23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(8-9)

*POP-UP SERIES* 3RD LEG CD CLAIM 3-7YO F& M NW OF 3 EXT PM S̀ (PA SIRED NW 4) OR $35,000
LIFE UP TO AND INCLUDING 12/15/2025 CLAIM PRICE: $20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 5-3-4-1 Purse $8,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $29,000
INTERNATIONAL LOVE (L)Q b m 4 International Moni-Love Talk-Cantab Hall
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA;Kenneth Z Stauffer,Withee,WI
Breeder: Little E LLC,NY

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (59-6-12-15-.299)

5-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 77.10 (31-5-7-6-.351)
1:57 GRVR5/8

3, 1:57 GRVR5/8
Power # 81

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,848
2025: 16 3 5 1 $20,149
Life: 20 3 6 3 $25,781

LAST 4 STS. - $4,723
16Jan26 5Mea5/8 ftQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :264 :572 1:263 1:564 75 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 22£ :303 1:572 JensonBra L 4.40 GypsyRoseLou,InternationalLove,BrautiForLife 28-2
1Jan26 7Nfld1/2 frQ22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :564 1:261 1:572 66 [9/9 49 3o9 3o7 38 412£ :322 2:00 IrvineJus L *2.30 Brdgvrbrdwy,KngOfCsh,MndflAms 2nd tier 18-1
18Dec25 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :572 1:253 1:554 79 3/9 56 56¡ 3o3¡ 21 21£ :30 1:561 JensonBra 30.40 StackingGreen,InternationalLove,SecretKaosTheory 50-0
3Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftQQua Hd 1 :292 :593 1:29 1:584 -- 4/7 710 79¢ 7o8¡ 57 34£ :291 1:594 HauserKol ChasinSunshine,ClairsCaviar,InternationalLove 30-1
22Aug25 3Wbsb7/8 ftQCasualbreeze $56,340 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:52 72 1/7 55¡ 56 69¢ 615 617 :283 1:552 McnairDou 56.90 GlobalHeritage,LastingDream,StormontBeautiful 73-0
21Aug2510Wbsb7/8 ft Nw2r27000lcd $12,960 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:543 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MjrBnk,FrnchmnHnvr,MdwvwRthy scrtchd-judges 68-0
14Aug25 3Wbsb7/8 ftQNw2r20000lcd $13,140 1 :274 :571 1:25 1:542 72 4/7 32 43 53 54 52¢ :291 1:544 RoyLou 9.90 HoustonSeelster,CryptoHanover,MajorBank 73-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $29,000
CLASSY COCKTAIL (L) b m 4 Cantab Hall-Cocktail Attire-Broadway Hall
Owner: Calvin H Hoover,New Holland,PA
Breeder: Tony B Schadel & Linda J. Schadel,PA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (71-13-11-8-.307)

7-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 74.96 (12-1-1-2-.185)
1:572 MEA5/8

3, 1:572 MEA5/8
Power # 84

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 9 8 9 $60,230
Life: 52 19 11 11 $96,971

LAST 4 STS. - $2,256
16Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :59 1:274 1:57 71 1/7 43 44¡ 64¡ 65¡ 65¢ :292 1:58 WrennJrRon L 8.50 ModernLuxury,SteppinTall,Asifbycue 28-2
23Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw4clm $6,800 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:58 70 3/9 66¡ 44¡ 2o1 2¡ 41¢ :31 1:581 PaloneDav L *1.40 LoveMeLongTime,BoogieOnTheBar,KindOfLikecash 47-2
10Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3clm $6,800 1 :29 1:002 1:30 2:003 69 8/8 32 33 3o3 43 34¡ :304 2:012 WrennJrRon L 3.20 Asifbycue,QualityKid,ClassyCocktail 38-2
3Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:554 75 4/9 33 33 32¡ 45¡ 46 :302 1:57 PaloneDav 2.10 FaithStep,TadyHill,WistfulBlueChip 30-1
19Nov25 13Mea5/8 gd Fmw1nw4ext $11,200 1 :273 :583 1:282 1:581 69 8/9 78 77 99 75¡ 62¡ :282 1:583 PaloneDav 14.80 TadyHill,FaithStep,KempsCrystal 44-1
12Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :582 1:27 1:572 77 4/9 21 11¡ 12 12¡ 13 :302 1:572 MerrimanAar *.05 ClassyCocktail,RtMisty,RtPocosLady 47-0
5Nov25 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:561 77 1/9 21 21¡ 21¡ 21 21¢ :292 1:562 MerrimanAar 5.80 FarahTrioIt,ClassyCocktail,NashvilleVibes 64-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $29,000
ASIFBYCUE (L) b m 4 Swan for All-True Valentine-Cantab Hall
Owner: Trent Stohler Stb,Mrklvl,IN;B Graber,Wdbrn,IN;T Graber,Syrcs,IN;J Grubich,Ghn,OH
Breeder: Robert A Stewart & Lynda R Stewart,KY

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (71-26-13-7-.501)

3-1
Tr-TRENT STOHLER

HR: 76.04 (14-2-1-1-.206)
1:571 HOP7/8

3, 1:571 HOP7/8
Power # 92

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,600
2025: 17 5 4 3 $33,964
Life: 23 5 5 4 $39,414

LAST 4 STS. - $8,500
16Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :59 1:274 1:57 74 6/7 21 21¡ 21 21¡ 32£ :293 1:573 PaloneDav L 5.40 ModernLuxury,SteppinTall,Asifbycue 28-2
9Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:571 66 6/6 1o2 12 1hd 21 44£ :324 1:581 PaloneDav L 3.00 ModernLuxury,HillLoveMe,LibbysLuckyLady 62-1
19Dec25 10Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:593 75 4/9 11¡ 11¡ 12 11 1hd :314 1:593 PaloneDav L *1.50 Asifbycue,BraggenBliss,WistfulBlueChip 28-3
10Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3clm $6,800 1 :29 1:002 1:30 2:003 74 1/8 1o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 12¡ :303 2:003 PaloneDav L 2.00 Asifbycue,QualityKid,ClassyCocktail 38-2
5Dec25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:562 -- 2/9 x2x1¡x9dis 9dis 8dis 8dis PaloneDav L 2.60 SecretKaosTheory,KindOfLikecash,LibbysLuckyLady 29-1
20Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :28 :572 1:273 1:571 73 5/10 1¡ 21¡ 32 51¡ 2nk :291 1:571 De LongJoh L *1.80 SwanderfulLife,Asifbycue,CrystalSwan 45-0
12Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :273 :574 1:271 1:57 74 7/8 1¡ 21¡ 31¡ 57 56¡ :304 1:581 WrennJrRon L 10.70 NashvilleVibes,FaithStep,GrandSlamDeo 47-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $29,000
LOU OF I b m 4 Lou's Legacy-Exuberance Hanover-Sj's Caviar
Owner: Sarah J Andrews,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Flacco Family Fms LLC & S J Searle & B R Code,IL

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (87-11-17-15-.292)

3-1
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 71.19 (14-2-1-4-.278)

1:582 MEA5/8
1:581 HAW1

3, 1:581 HAW1
Power # 57

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,000
2025: 20 2 2 3 $17,283
Life: 27 5 2 4 $30,984

LAST 4 STS. - $6,658
15Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :292 :593 1:283 1:582 78 5/8 1o1 11¡ 11 11¡ 11 :294 1:582 MerrimanAar *1.30 LouOfI,SweetJudyT,Wizzy 19-2
27Dec25 2Haw1 ft Nw1001-4 $4,000 1 :294 :592 1:284 1:581 71 2/6 11£ 11¡ 1¡ 11£ 2nk :292 1:581 LeonardCas *1.70 SunnySundries,LouOfI,DjsMidnight almost lasted 43-0
19Dec25 6Haw1 ft Nw1001-4 $4,000 1 :30 :593 1:291 1:584 69 2/7 22¢ 21¢ 32¢ 33 34 :30 1:593 LeonardCas 6.40 RockParty,SunnySundries,LouOfI early lead 19-0
13Dec25 9Haw1 ft Nw2001-4 $4,500 1 :30 :591 1:292 1:583 59 9/9 914 911 9o7£ 814 817 :31 2:02 BatesBra 20.80 Andvrthwnnngs,DgsLgcy,DjsMdnght hdwind str 11-0
6Dec25 7Haw1 ft 3yo $6,000 1 :293 1:002 1:294 1:573 63 3/6 45¢ 55 4o2¡ 42¢ 48£ :291 1:592 LeonardCas 11.10 KaysInCharge,DgsLegacy,JimmyJackpot parkdw-cvr 31-0
22Nov25 1Haw1 ft Nw2001-4 $4,500 1 :292 :574 1:28 1:581 67 2/8 43¡ 44¢ 3o1¡ 11¡ 15¡ :30 1:581 LeonardCas 13.40 LouOfI,TruFortune,Calderone new life mark 47-0
15Nov25 12Haw1 ft Bdygert $83,000 1 :284 :573 1:271 1:554 55 5/10 812 910 8o7¡ 813 715£ :302 1:59 FrancoJua 109.80 LousMyNumber,KaysInCharge,WhatALegacy no factor 55-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $29,000
MODERN LUXURYQ b m 4 My Man Stony-Fox Valley Luxury-International Chip
Owner: Dirk Simpson Stable Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;Clay D Simpson,Fairfield,IL
Breeder: Dr Patrick Graham,IA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (71-9-7-8-.219)

5-2
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 78.62 (40-11-7-3-.397)

1:57 MEA5/8
1:563 MEA5/8

3, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 81

2026: 2 2 0 0 $8,000
2025: 18 4 1 4 $27,611
Life: 27 9 1 5 $42,306

LAST 4 STS. - $12,144
16Jan26 3Mea5/8 ftQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :59 1:274 1:57 76 4/7 11 11¡ 11 11¡ 1£ :291 1:57 IndofJer *.60 ModernLuxury,SteppinTall,Asifbycue 28-2
9Jan26 1Mea5/8 gdQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:571 70 3/6 22 22 2ohd 11 12¢ :314 1:571 IndofJer *1.00 ModernLuxury,HillLoveMe,LibbysLuckyLady 62-1
22Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 81 5/9 1o1 31¡ 21¡ 22¡ 25¢ :292 1:544 IndofJer 15.90 FarahTrioIt,ModernLuxury,GypsyRoseLou 40-0
11Dec25 13Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:56 80 4/8 33 42¡ 4o2 32¡ 33¢ :293 1:563 MerrimanAar 9.30 RollinExplosion,TallyTheTab,ModernLuxury 28-2
4Dec25 8Mea5/8 ftQFmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:281 1:58 72 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :294 1:58 IndofJer *.90 ModernLuxury,SweetJudyT,RtMisty 31-1
26Nov25 2Mea5/8 syQFmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :272 :572 1:264 1:58 68 1/8 44¡ 44¡ 2o¡ 1¡ 33¢ :314 1:583 IndofJer 2.60 BoogieOnTheBar,JustASheila,ModernLuxury 44-2
13Nov25 11Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :282 :58 1:264 1:563 77 1/8 67 56¡ 2o¡ 12 12¡ :294 1:563 IndofJer 4.10 ModernLuxury,CaviartGrady,TsmPrinceTristan 48-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $29,000
STEPPIN TALL (L) b m 4 Tactical Landing-The Fun Never Ends-Cantab Hall
Owner: Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA
Breeder: Runthetable Stables,NJ

BRIAN ZENDT 148 blu-yel-red (22-2-3-4-.227)

12-1
Tr-JUSTIN MULLETT

HR: 75.74 (12-0-1-3-.130)
1:574 PCD5/8

3, 1:574 PCD5/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,640
2025: 27 2 3 2 $31,032
Life: 30 2 4 2 $33,672

LAST 4 STS. - $4,096
16Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :59 1:274 1:57 76 3/7 ip32 33 42¡ 43¡ 2£ :29 1:571 ZendtBri L 25.80 ModernLuxury,SteppinTall,Asifbycue 28-2
9Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 67 2/7 33 33 43 46¡ 46 :302 1:58 IndofJer L 10.30 GypsyRoseLou,BoomChicaBoom,BoogieOnTheBar 62-1
23Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:563 73 4/7 33 44¡ 53¡ 54 43¡ :30 1:571 IndofJer L 20.70 DieselTornado,NorthernBuff,ChasinSunshine 47-2
18Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :58 1:272 1:563 74 1/8 32¡ 44¡ 2o1¡ 32 53¡ :293 1:571 IndofJer L 17.40 DieselTornado,ThunderstormBlues,ChasinSunshine 50-0
11Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :582 1:271 1:562 79 6/9 67¡ 67¡ 6o4¡ 43¡ 32£ :29 1:57 IndofJer L 74.00 SouthPort,Shoresy,SteppinTall 28-2
4Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:552 64 6/8 66¡ 67¡ x89 716 721 :303 1:593 IndofJer L104.30 RoyalComet,NorthernBuff,Twofisteddrinker 31-1
28Nov25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :583 1:273 1:58 77 6/8 77¡ 78 6o4¡ 43 4¡ :293 1:58 IndofJer L 21.40 Shoresy,FriendlyCantab,ChasinSunshine 32-2

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $29,000
BOOGIE ON THE BAR (L) br m 4 Bar Hopping-Party Right Now-Cantab Hall
Owner: Gary A Saul,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Gary A Saul,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (64-6-9-6-.203)

20-1
Tr-WILLIAM ZENDT

HR: 71.40 (10-0-1-3-.156)
1:58 MEA5/8

3, 1:58 MEA5/8
Power # 56

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,360
2025: 24 2 2 2 $21,762
Life: 36 2 5 5 $34,432

LAST 4 STS. - $3,060
16Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :59 1:274 1:57 71 5/7 54¡ 56 7o5 76 54£ :291 1:58 IrvineJus L 3.40 ModernLuxury,SteppinTall,Asifbycue 28-2
9Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 67 7/7 56 56 54¡ 58 36 :301 1:58 IrvineJus L 44.00 GypsyRoseLou,BoomChicaBoom,BoogieOnTheBar 62-1
23Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw4clm $6,800 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:58 72 7/9 1o1 11¡ 11 1¡ 2ns :31 1:58 IrvineJus L 4.50 LoveMeLongTime,BoogieOnTheBar,KindOfLikecash 47-2
18Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :27 :571 1:264 1:572 67 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 42¡ 77 76¢ :312 1:583 ZendtBri L 18.20 OneMoreLight,MasterSwan,SoVibrant 50-0
10Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3clm $6,800 1 :29 1:002 1:30 2:003 68 7/8 78 79 78 76 65£ :301 2:014 ZendtBri L 13.00 Asifbycue,QualityKid,ClassyCocktail 38-2
3Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:564 68 9/9 912 810 78¡ 78 78£ :294 1:583 IrvineJus L 42.40 AllStarAngel,RollinExplosion,Sevechic 30-1
26Nov25 2Mea5/8 sy Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :272 :572 1:264 1:58 71 7/8 79 79 6o4¡ 42¡ 13 :302 1:58 IrvineJus L 8.70 BoogieOnTheBar,JustASheila,ModernLuxury 44-2
MEA - 01/23/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 FRIDAY
23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(9-10) 50 CENT PICK-5 (9-10-11-12-13)

CLAIM HANDICAP $7,500-$8,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 2-5-1-3 D.PALONE - #2 OR 8 A.MERRIMAN - #3
OR 4 Purse $7,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Orange

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $7,500
ALWAYS A WARRIOR (L) bl g 7 Always a Virgin-Ramblin Rosie-Grinfromeartoear
Owner: Forest Ridge Farms LLC,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Daryl Paddock,IN

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (71-9-7-8-.219)

5-1
Tr-NEIL BALCERAK

HR: 76.67 (13-0-0-2-.051)
*Last Tr - Salvatore Digati

1:533 MEA5/8
4, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 75

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,100
2025: 43 5 9 6 $36,550
Life: 153 14 17 24 $113,292

LAST 4 STS. - $4,690
16Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc-c $7,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:531 76 2/9 66 65¡ 64¡ 55 23¢ :293 1:534 IndofJer L 3.00 MrPinkPie,AlwaysAWarrior,MajorKey 28-2
9Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc-c $7,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:542 71 6/9 77¡ 78 6oo5 77¡ 52¡ :294 1:544 MontiAnd L 23.60 DontGetShocked,AlwaysVirgil,WinNotLou 64-0
26Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc-c $7,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:532 77 2/7 12 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2nk :293 1:532 MerrimanAar L *.80 MajorKey,AlwaysAWarrior,SoManyRoads 44-2
19Dec25 8Mea5/8 gd 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:254 1:56 76 9/9 68 6o8 4o4 42 31£ :294 1:562 MacdonaldAnt L 28.10 AllTheChips,SanDominoA,AlwaysAWarrior 28-3
5Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc-c $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:522 78 6/8 5o5¡ 7o7¡ 7o6¡ 69 47¡ :282 1:534 IndofJer L 7.60 MikisBigGuy,AllTheChips,MajorKey 29-1

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $7,500
LAST POUND (L) b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Bettorhaveanother-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (71-26-13-7-.501)

5-2
Tr-CARL COCCIOLONE

HR: 76.04 (6-2-1-1-.481)

1:54 MEA5/8
1:522 MVR5/8

4, 1:522 MVR5/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 2 0 0 $5,250
2025: 34 3 5 8 $56,550
Life: 61 7 9 11 $99,075

LAST 4 STS. - $5,250
16Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :273 :574 1:253 1:54 75 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 12¢ :282 1:54 PaloneDav L 1.80 LastPound,IllPlayItAlone,OtherPeoplesBeer 28-2
8Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :562 1:244 1:542 73 2/8 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :293 1:542 PaloneDav L 1.70 LastPound,Whereicomefrom,Imwoncaptainwiser 53-0
26Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :27 :562 1:24 1:524 67 6/9 67 67¡ 66 67 710¢ :293 1:544 PaloneDav L 17.40 ByasseesBobcat,PyreneesHanover,FlaminFredy 44-2
6Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:554 62 2/9 66£ 5o4£ 5o4¢ 96¡ 97¡ :31 1:571 SmithTre L 9.00 Macadoodledoo,Americanfirewater,MrBadRock 33-0
21Nov25 13Dtn5/8 sl Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :552 1:243 1:544 80 6/9 44¡ 44 42¢ 53¢ 42¢ :301 1:551 SmithTre L 8.30 RobinsArt,DirtyHarryToo,MidnightDay 48-1

3
White S

Clm Prc: $7,500
HOMESTRETCH WES (L) b g 9 Well Said-Ladyfield-Armbro Cadet
Owner: Peter T Stratton,Washington,PA
Breeder: Joyce Keeler & Daniel J Keeler,DE

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (59-6-12-15-.299)

7-1
Tr-KELLY PAVER

HR: 73.08 (4-1-1-0-.389)
*Last Tr - Peter Stratton

1:573 NFLD1/2
1:553 VD7/8

6, 1:52 M1
Power # 60

2026: 3 1 1 0 $5,250
2025: 39 2 3 5 $19,630
Life: 212 27 27 35 $232,668

LAST 4 STS. - $5,250
14Jan26 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,500 1 :283 1:002 1:302 2:01 72 1/9 45£ 2o£ 3o£ 45¡ 56£ :314 2:022 NobleDan L *2.00 RoseRunXiled,SportyDeal,BbCruiser 26-2
7Jan26 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:262 1:573 77 4/9 59¢ 65¢ 86£ 74¢ 1¡ :294 1:573 NobleDan L 5.20 HomestretchWes,BigDaddyRalph,Moonfall 40-1
1Jan26 9Nfld1/2 fr Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:574 75 2/8 21£ 22¢ 22¡ 23¢ 23¢ :293 1:582 NobleDan L 3.70 HstMkWst,HmstrtchWs,CmmllsMnyMn 18-1
23Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :264 :562 1:254 1:572 52 7/9 810 810 813 821 824 :334 2:021 GrismoreGre L 88.00 BadlandsCasino,SomewhereVintage,SportyDeal 46-1
17Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :553 1:24 1:541 68 8/9 79¡ 6o18 714 615 517¡ :304 1:573 GrismoreGre L165.00 SpirtAndHeart,BallardMrCoin,BustersShady 31-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $7,500
OTHER PEOPLES BEER (L) b g 6 Artspeak-Bad Sister-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Robert P Laffoon,Georgetown,KY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (87-11-17-15-.292)

8-1
Tr-ROBERT LAFFOON

HR: 73.45 (18-2-1-2-.179)
1:524 MEA5/8

5, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 47

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,005
2025: 32 4 2 7 $39,638
Life: 113 14 14 22 $130,107

LAST 4 STS. - $2,285
16Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :273 :574 1:253 1:54 68 5/7 56¡ 56 5o5¡ 44¡ 36¢ :283 1:551 BrownBra L 10.90 LastPound,IllPlayItAlone,OtherPeoplesBeer 28-2
9Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Nw2200l4 $6,900 1 :28 :572 1:25 1:532 67 5i/8 56 56 55 67 *611 pl5 :293 1:553 BrownBra L 12.60 Betustay,GroovyJoe,BetterOption- pl5 64-0
26Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:53 76 2/7 54 56 66 66 44¡ :29 1:534 BrownBra L 48.40 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,StretchTheLine 44-2
19Dec25 6Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:553 73 5/7 67 66¡ 66 77 45¡ :301 1:563 BrownBra L 72.30 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,MetalMan 28-3
5Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:533 72 9/9 910 912 9o7¡ 87 88£ :292 1:552 BrownBra L 24.40 MetalMan,OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck 29-1

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $7,500
WIN NOT LOU (L) b g 9 Sweet Lou-Art Obsession-Art Major
Owner: John P Oliverio,Aurora,OH;Christian F Klotz,Massillon,OH
Breeder: Flintlock Fm & H Taylor,PA;Hauser Bros Rcng Ent,NY

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (71-13-11-8-.307)

4-1
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 76.77 (14-2-2-4-.317)
1:524 MEA5/8

6, 1:512 PHL5/8
Power # 86

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,400
2025: 29 4 6 2 $32,820
Life: 170 22 25 23 $322,126

LAST 4 STS. - $3,790
16Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:531 73 4/9 21¡ 21 32 44 45¡ :302 1:541 WrennJrRon L 3.70 MrPinkPie,AlwaysAWarrior,MajorKey 28-2
9Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:542 72 3/9 31¡ 32 32 21 31¢ :301 1:543 WrennJrRon L 3.80 DontGetShocked,AlwaysVirgil,WinNotLou 64-0
26Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:531 77 5/6 2o1 11¡ 21¡ 24 24¢ :293 1:54 IrvineJus L 11.50 AllTheChips,WinNotLou,SanDominoA 44-2
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 71 7/9 77 79 6o5¡ 47 49¡ :304 1:551 MerrimanAar L 29.10 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2
5Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:533 75 4/9 21 11¡ 1hd 2¡ 44 :294 1:542 MerrimanAar L *2.40 MetalMan,OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck 29-1

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $7,500
MR PINK PIE (L) br g 6 A Rocknroll Dance-Miss Pinky Pie-Million Dollar Cam
Owner: Tinamarie Gelly,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Robert A Barnard,PA

JESSE BARNARD 175 blk-c red-yel (25-2-0-5-.147)

9-1
Tr-ROBERT BARNARD

HR: 75.21 (9-1-0-2-.185)

1:531 MEA5/8
1:553 NFLD1/2

6, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 1 0 0 $3,500
2025: 39 3 6 5 $24,118
Life: 101 12 9 14 $81,483

LAST 4 STS. - $3,850
16Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:531 79 3/9 33 3o2 1o1 12¡ 13¢ :294 1:531 BarnardJes L103.70 MrPinkPie,AlwaysAWarrior,MajorKey 28-2
9Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:542 68 9/9 910 911 98 89 97 :301 1:554 BarnardJes L 98.30 DontGetShocked,AlwaysVirgil,WinNotLou 64-0
28Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:541 66 6/9 710 7o12 612 615 718£ :311 1:58 BarnardJes L 93.60 JanelleGranny,RocVodka,BeachForecast 56-1
12Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:55 73 1/8 43 44 64¡ 55¡ 55 :292 1:56 IndofJer L 18.90 AllTheChips,NulliSecondus,RaggedButRight 32-2
5Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:533 73 5/9 77¡ 79 64 64 75¢ :291 1:543 BarnardJes L 88.60 MetalMan,OkieFromMuskogee,PondaLuck 29-1

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $7,500
ALWAYS VIRGIL (L) br g 8 Always a Virgin-Scarlet-Sportsmaster
Owner: Jacob J Fox,Washington,PA
Breeder: Freedom Hill Farms,IL

SHAWN JOHNSTON 155 gra-mar-k grn (31-1-3-1-.097)

20-1
Tr-JACOB FOX

HR: 71.93 (13-0-1-0-.043)
1:541 WDSTK1/2

3, 1:52 HOP7/8
Power # 49

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,750
2025: 28 3 2 7 $18,733
Life: 140 14 14 21 $126,662

LAST 4 STS. - $1,750
16Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:531 72 7/9 89 88¡ 75¡ 77 88 :302 1:544 JohnstonSha L 66.10 MrPinkPie,AlwaysAWarrior,MajorKey 28-2
9Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:542 73 2/9 43 43¡ 54 43¡ 2£ :294 1:543 JohnstonSha L 92.20 DontGetShocked,AlwaysVirgil,WinNotLou 64-0
26Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:532 59 6/7 79 79 76¡ 710 718 :32 1:57 JohnstonSha L 49.90 MajorKey,AlwaysAWarrior,SoManyRoads 44-2
19Dec25 8Mea5/8 gd 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:254 1:56 65 4/9 811 810 78 65¡ 711 :304 1:581 JohnstonSha L163.80 AllTheChips,SanDominoA,AlwaysAWarrior 28-3
12Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :551 1:232 1:532 62 6/9 65¡ 67¡ 76¡ 712 718£ :323 1:571 JohnstonSha L104.90 MikisBigGuy,PondaLuck,JdCamdenGb 32-2

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $7,500
MAJOR KEY (L) b g 12 Art Major-Capri Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (64-6-9-6-.203)

8-1
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

HR: 77.65 (10-1-0-2-.167)
1:522 PCD5/8

6, 1:504 DD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,400
2025: 37 7 6 5 $48,969
Life: 317 41 32 42 $393,331

LAST 4 STS. - $8,400
16Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:531 76 8/9 4o3¡ 43 43 33¡ 34¢ :30 1:54 PaloneDav L 5.50 MrPinkPie,AlwaysAWarrior,MajorKey 28-2
9Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:542 72 5/9 2o¡ 2o1 2o1 32¡ 41¡ :302 1:543 PaloneDav L *1.10 DontGetShocked,AlwaysVirgil,WinNotLou 64-0
26Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:532 77 7/7 22 21¡ 3o1 31¡ 1nk :292 1:532 PaloneDav L 2.20 MajorKey,AlwaysAWarrior,SoManyRoads 44-2
12Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:541 78 1/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 21 1£ :284 1:541 PaloneDav L 2.40 MajorKey,SanDominoA,Matteo 32-2
5Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:522 79 3/8 33¡ 33 3o3 34 35¡ :283 1:532 WrennJrRon L 5.20 MikisBigGuy,AllTheChips,MajorKey 29-1

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $7,500
LINNYCALLEDFRANKIE (L) b g 8 Captaintreacherous-Saymynamesaymyname-Allamerican Native
Owner: David C Bellantonio,Belford,NJ
Breeder: Arnie Chusid,NY

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (65-2-7-6-.121)

20-1
Tr-STEVEN WALTERS

HR: 76.59 (6-0-0-0-.000)
1:514 PCD5/8

3, 1:51 PCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 0 0 $750
2025: 36 5 4 1 $36,050
Life: 163 26 20 14 $244,695

LAST 4 STS. - $1,100
16Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:531 73 5/9 11¡ 11 21 22¡ 55£ :304 1:542 WaltersJus L 5.00 MrPinkPie,AlwaysAWarrior,MajorKey 28-2
10Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:54 75 1/6 33 33 43¡ 55¡ 54£ :29 1:55 WaltersJus L 8.20 AllTheChips,HawaiianChip,PondaLuck 45-1
26Dec25 3Phl5/8 ft 10000cl $7,000 1 :271 :554 1:243 1:551 76 2/6 33¡ 3o2 2o¡ 31£ 52¡ :31 1:553 WarrenRid L 8.60 CrunchTheNumbers,Huntanover,BullvilleFrank 31-0
19Dec25 1Phl5/8 sy 10000cl $7,000 1 :281 :591 1:274 1:57 74 6/8 44 54 75¢ 62¡ 86 :292 1:581 GivensBra L 23.20 Idiosyncratic,BoilerMaker,DoubleUpN 53-1
5Dec25 2Phl5/8 ft 10000cl Nw $7,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:542 81 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13 15¢ :292 1:542 NapolitanoJrGeoL 7.50 Linnycalledfrankie,BenRockin,BoozinNCruisin 30-0
MEA - 01/23/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa
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10 FRIDAY
23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(10-11) 50 CENT PICK-4 (10-11-12-13)

CD ALL AGES NW $2000 L4 STS. W/O $60,000 IN 2025 NE AE: NW $650/START IN 2025-2026.
MORNING LINE: 4-6-3-1 D.PALONE - #1,4 OR 5 Purse $6,900

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-6-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue-white

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

ER ROCKY (L) b g 8 Aracache Hanover-Rock Ann Rolling-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Trent Stohler Stable Inc,Markleville,IN;Tim A Graber,Syracuse,IN;John Grubich,Gahanna,OH
Breeder: Eash Racing Stable Inc,IN

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (62-8-6-7-.220)

5-1
Tr-TRENT STOHLER

HR: 85.32 (14-2-1-1-.206)
1:51 MEA5/8

4, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 72

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 16 5 2 1 $23,245
Life: 131 23 25 17 $258,847

LAST 4 STS. - $1,770
17Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4000l4 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:542 81 1/9 2o1 44¡ 3o2¡ 21 51¡ :29 1:543 PaloneDav L 4.40 Macadoodledoo,DoctorCruise,HpLisShadow 35-1
26Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw6250l4 $9,000 1 :27 :543 1:22 1:511 80 3/7 55¡ 55¡ 5o5¡ 45¡ 58£ :30 1:53 BrownBra L 26.40 BeachBumHarley,Mantador,RumNRaisins 44-2
19Dec25 9Mea5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:514 88 7/8 88¡ 79 89¡ 77¡ 810£ :281 1:54 WaltersJus L137.90 MomentIsHere,Sandbetweenmytoes,RockedNLoaded 28-3
12Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw10000l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:531 86 5/9 79 79 86 44 43£ :273 1:54 WaltersJus L 12.60 PatronusStarN,RockedNLoaded,Sandbetweenmytoes 32-2
5Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9600l4 $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:522 85 8/9 88£ 810 75¡ 63¡ 41£ :284 1:524 WaltersJus L 71.80 CruzinAmerica,MoneymanMikki,ChiefMate 29-1
28Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:251 1:522 82 6/10 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :271 1:523 De LongJoh L 1.60 HelloSweetieBoy,ErRocky,Maybemabel 25-0
20Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:26 1:541 72 3/9 21£ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 32¢ :283 1:543 De LongJoh L *.90 MajorAttribute,Betrothed,ErRocky 45-0

2
Blue T

BETTER OPTION (L) b g 6 Bettor's Delight-West Third Street-Mach Three
Owner: John A Sullivan,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Robert Mctsh Stbs,ON;C S X Stbs,OH;etc.

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (71-9-7-8-.219)

15-1
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

HR: 81.88 (10-1-0-2-.167)
1:521 MEA5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 7 2 3 $51,162
Life: 115 17 16 12 $205,832

LAST 4 STS. - $624
17Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4000l4 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:542 78 7/9 89 810 99¡ 97 75 :282 1:552 IndofJer L 64.20 Macadoodledoo,DoctorCruise,HpLisShadow 35-1
9Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Nw2200l4 $6,900 1 :28 :572 1:25 1:532 75 3x/8 44¡ 44¡ 43¡ 44¡ *33£ dq7 :283 1:541 IndofJer L 6.70 Betustay,GroovyJoe,BetterOption- dq7 64-0
30Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :264 :552 1:244 1:554 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SprrwHnvr,RcksShnngStr,HpNPry scrtchd-judges 20-1
17Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:502 79 3/8 67¡ 67¡ 66¡ 78¡ 711 :292 1:523 IndofJer L 12.90 IldertonAm,GreatService,MayhemLikeMe 47-0
12Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw3800l4 $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:542 83 5/8 56¡ 56 4o2¡ 52£ 42 :29 1:544 IndofJer L 16.90 DragonCity,AmericanWarrior,RocksShiningStar 32-2
5Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,800 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:522 81 3/9 32 33¡ 32 33 34¢ :284 1:531 IndofJer L 11.00 FliteCraft,RedRighthandManN,BetterOption 29-1
25Nov25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:273 1:572 79 8/9 77¡ 7o4¢ 6oo4¡ 96¢ 44¢ :294 1:581 KashJrKei L 8.60 BettorBSirius,HopeNPray,Noblight 53-1

3
White R

REGAL IDEA b g 5 American Ideal-Regal Wish-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: David C Zito,Koppel,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (71-13-11-8-.307)

9-2
Tr-DAVID ZITO

HR: 82.44 (6-1-1-1-.315)
1:52 MEA5/8

4, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 1 $828
2025: 33 3 4 8 $43,462
Life: 41 3 4 12 $47,530

LAST 4 STS. - $1,724
16Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,900 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:513 84 3/7 44 45 44¡ 44 32¡ :274 1:52 WrennJrRon 31.40 WarMachine,ChiefMate,RegalIdea 28-2
19Dec25 14Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:542 83 2/8 43 44¡ 4o2¡ 31¡ 42¢ :292 1:544 BrownBra 82.40 KingCrunch,Gonnabelegendary,PdsDiamondHope 28-3
28Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:513 84 4/9 68 68 79 77 77£ :281 1:531 BrownBra 137.90 DarlenesAngel,Gonnabelegendary,Five 32-2
21Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :263 :553 1:23 1:511 76 6/9 810 98 87¡ 77¡ 810 :284 1:531 BrownBra 54.50 Gonnabelegendary,Interstatedaydream,Five 49-0
14Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :274 :562 1:24 1:523 75 4/9 77¡ 79¡ 78¡ 75¡ 64£ :28 1:533 BrownBra 8.90 StaySharp,HesHotAndReady,DapperDesign 52-0
31Oct25 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:531 78 4/8 66¡ 67¡ 4o4 44¡ 42£ :283 1:534 BrownBra 28.50 Intrsttdydrm,RdnThWvs,Gnnblgndry 50-0
17Oct25 13Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :27 :561 1:24 1:523 79 3/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 2nk :282 1:523 MerrimanAar 8.90 Gonnabelegendary,RegalIdea,RidinTheWaves 60-0

4
Green S

UNIVERSAL (L) b g 7 Downbytheseaside-Ag-N-Au Bluegrass-Whitefish Falls
Owner: Johnny E Yoder,Dundee,OH
Breeder: Dave M Yoder,KY

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (71-26-13-7-.501)

3-2
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 87.84 (16-1-4-0-.201)
1:502 SCD5/8

4, 1:494 DTN5/8
Power # 71

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 3 2 2 $26,380
Life: 112 20 9 9 $180,172

LAST 4 STS. - $0
17Jan26 12Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:524 86 6/7 67¡ 67¡ 5o5 53¡ 64¡ :283 1:533 WaltersJus L 46.80 Sndbtwnmyts,SmmntsmwhrA,GPkchG 35-1
10Jan26 14Mea5/8 ft Nw7900l4 $10,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:522 76 2/9 32¡ 33 43¡ 55 77£ :291 1:54 JohnstonSha L 28.80 Mantador,GoPikachuGo,Sandbetweenmytoes 45-0
26Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw9500l4 $11,500 1 :264 :562 1:24 1:52 85 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 711 78 64£ :264 1:53 JohnstonSha L 40.40 RockedNLoaded,CruzinAmerica,Sandbetweenmytoes 44-2
16Dec25 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :274 :584 1:273 1:56 -- 7/7 2o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 1£ :281 1:56 PaloneDav L Universal,FancyLikeLouuuuu,SumomentsomwhereA 28-1
11Oct25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :273 :561 1:232 1:503 66 2/9 33 32¡ 99 914 926£ :304 1:56 WidgerSam L 19.00 CrunchTimeA,AltaRevelryN,Fulton 68-0
4Oct25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :552 1:222 1:504 89 8/10 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 1¡ :282 1:504 WidgerSam L 9.80 Universal,FlyinFitz,GoPikachuGo 85-0
26Sep25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :534 1:214 1:502 82 7/9 2o¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 78 :301 1:52 WidgerSam L 13.80 MoonsUp,RocksShiningStar,TotalStranger 67-0

5
Black R

FOX VALLEY CAYMAN (L) b g 6 Somestarsomewhere-Pacific Sister K-Western Hanover
Owner: Beentheredonethat Racing,Harlan,IN;Rockridge Racing Inc,Washington,PA
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (64-6-9-6-.203)

6-1
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 80.64 (11-2-0-1-.212)
1:53 HOP7/8

4, 1:522 DUQ1
Power # 50

2026: 2 0 0 0 $552
2025: 23 4 2 2 $18,000
Life: 87 19 16 11 $147,636

LAST 4 STS. - $1,142
16Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,900 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:513 82 5/7 1o1 22 22 22 44 :283 1:522 PaloneDav L 5.80 WarMachine,ChiefMate,RegalIdea 28-2
10Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :262 :544 1:22 1:511 79 6/8 79 7o8¡ 79¡ 68¡ 610£ :293 1:532 MillerJor L 51.10 Cantbeathebeach,PartyCentral,SixAgain 45-0
22Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :27 :544 1:222 1:513 75 5/7 67 6o9 66¡ 66¡ 56 :291 1:524 JohnstonSha L 75.00 IldertonAm,PartyCentral,Truthfinder 40-0
17Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :551 1:22 1:502 80 8/8 810 810 89 810 812¡ :29 1:524 JensonBra L111.70 IldertonAm,GreatService,MayhemLikeMe 47-0
5Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft Nw6550l4 $9,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:521 79 3/9 45 44¡ 75¡ 44¡ 47¢ :28 1:533 JensonBra L 76.40 PatronusStarN,Sandbetweenmytoes,DragonCity 29-1
28Nov25 1Mea5/8 ft Nw2100l4 $6,500 1 :272 :562 1:241 1:534 81 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 12¡ :293 1:534 PaloneDav L *.90 FoxValleyCayman,MidnightRebel,GoogleMyChrome 32-2
21Nov25 15Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,500 1 :264 :554 1:233 1:522 77 4/9 77 65 6oo4 64 42¡ :282 1:524 BarnardJes L 5.90 PrincipleInterest,CriusNRock,AmericanWarrior 49-0

6
Yellow R

GROOVY JOE (L) b g 9 Roll With Joe-Chotat Milk-Jate Lobell
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (87-11-17-15-.292)

7-2
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 79.47 (14-2-2-4-.317)
1:58 PHL5/8 Q

3, 1:484 VD7/8
Power # 68

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,725
2025: 5 0 0 1 $1,515
Life: 146 34 25 16 $698,174

LAST 4 STS. - $1,725
16Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,900 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:513 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WarMachine,ChiefMate,RegalIdea scrtchd-sick 28-2
9Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Nw2200l4 $6,900 1 :28 :572 1:25 1:532 77 7/8 21¡ 21¡ 21 32¡ 22¡ :283 1:534 MerrimanAar L *1.80 Betustay,GroovyJoe,BetterOption- 64-0
28Dec25 6Phl5/8 sy Nw5000l4 $7,500 1 :28 :582 1:264 1:55 77 8/8 811 89¢ 86£ 84¡ 87£ :282 1:563 MillerTyl L 86.00 DracarysZ,StopTheShootin,CrushKillDestroy 36-1
21Dec25 11Phl5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $9,500 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:53 77 4/8 68¡ 67£ 64¢ 75 76£ :284 1:542 MillerTyl L 27.10 StayGrounded,BettorNotTalk,HiranyaN 43-0
9Dec25 3Phl5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :584 1:28 1:564 -- 4/4 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 2hd :283 1:564 MillerTyl L Fulsome,GroovyJoe,HelloGorgeous 23-0
5Oct25 8Stga1/2 ft Nw7500l5cd $13,250 1 :281 :57 1:251 1:533 62 4/7 1o1 11¡ 21¢ 79¡ 722£ :324 1:581 BeckwithBre L 4.87 BoldExpress,MayweatherHanover,ProspectorsGold 74-0
22Sep25 13Pcd5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $10,000 1 :262 :544 1:224 1:511 79 6/8 11¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 35¡ :291 1:521 NapolitanoJrGeoL 4.80 RedRightHand,AlbertAlpha,GroovyJoe 74-0

7
Pink T

SMOKIN JOE HANOVER (L) b g 7 Always B Miki-Stunning Lady-Art Major
Owner: Calvin H Hoover,New Holland,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

CHRIS SHAW 165 r blu-wh-col bl (25-3-1-6-.222)

20-1
Tr-ASHLEY BROWN

HR: 81.41 (11-0-0-2-.061)
1:532 MEA5/8

6, 1:532 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,080
2025: 37 1 3 7 $23,795
Life: 126 11 16 25 $121,905

LAST 4 STS. - $2,736
17Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw4000l4 $8,000 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:542 78 6/9 77¡ 79 7o7¡ 86 85 :284 1:552 MyersChr L 21.10 Macadoodledoo,DoctorCruise,HpLisShadow 35-1
10Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw11 $9,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:53 79 3/6 33 33 43¡ 33 35£ :274 1:541 MyersChr L 77.30 CruzinAmerica,LouVuitton,SmokinJoeHanover 45-1
26Dec25 14Mea5/8 sy Nw3600l4 $7,800 1 :281 :582 1:263 1:541 82 5/7 5i 6 45 33¡ 35 36¢ :281 1:552 ShawChr L 18.80 GoPikachuGo,WeShallSea,SmokinJoeHanover 44-2
19Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:541 82 4/6 45 44¡ 3o2 43 43 :294 1:544 ShawChr L 39.80 DoMischief,MikisBigGuy,LouVuitton 28-3
12Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw3800l4 $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:542 81 6/8 68 67¡ 75¡ 63£ 53£ :284 1:551 ShawChr L 41.10 DragonCity,AmericanWarrior,RocksShiningStar 32-2
5Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,800 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:522 81 8/9 89¡ 811 8o7 55¡ 55£ :281 1:533 ShawChr L 47.10 FliteCraft,RedRighthandManN,BetterOption 29-1
21Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw10 $9,000 1 :271 :551 1:222 1:502 80 2/7 44¡ 45 55¡ 56 410¢ :29 1:522 ShawChr L 37.30 LouVuitton,BrooklynWolf,CruzinAmerica 49-0
MEA - 01/23/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa
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23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(11-12)

*POP-UP SERIES* 3RD LEG CD CLAIM 3-7YO F& M NW OF 3 EXT PM S̀ (PA SIRED NW 4) OR $35,000
LIFE UP TO AND INCLUDING 12/15/2025 CLAIM PRICE: $20,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 6-3-1-5 Purse $8,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-3-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green-yellow

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $29,000
BRAUTI FOR LIFE (L) b m 4 Royalty for Life-Brauti Hanover-Cantab Hall
Owner: Matthew A Miller,Cochranton,PA
Breeder: Phillip Ray Mcguire,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (64-6-9-6-.203)

5-1
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 70.85 (14-2-1-4-.278)

1:57 MEA5/8
1:59 MEA5/8

4, 1:57 MEA5/8
Power # 79

2026: 2 1 0 1 $5,960
2025: 21 1 2 6 $20,037
Life: 33 2 3 7 $32,697

LAST 4 STS. - $12,410
16Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :264 :572 1:263 1:564 73 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 34£ :311 1:574 IrvineJus L 19.90 GypsyRoseLou,InternationalLove,BrautiForLife 28-2
9Jan26 5Mea5/8 gd Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:262 1:57 72 6/6 11¡ 11¡ 12 11 1hd :303 1:57 MerrimanAar L 2.60 BrautiForLife,RoyalMoon,SweetJudyT 62-1
11Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:001 1:292 1:59 68 5/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ :293 1:59 MerrimanAar L *.10 BrautiForLife,RtPocosLady,SunnyNShare 28-2
4Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :582 1:281 1:574 71 1/8 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ :294 1:581 MerrimanAar L 3.50 GypsyRoseLou,BrautiForLife,SunnyNShare 31-1
28Nov25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :593 1:292 2:003 63 5/8 3o2 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2hd :311 2:003 MerrimanAar L *.40 Bustamindagonspi,BrautiForLife,GinnyFizzHanover 32-2
27Oct25 6Cbrn5/8 sy Kymdn/nw1 $16,000 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:591 65 2/8 32¢ 33¢ 32 42¢ 3£ :311 1:592 ShetlerAnd L102.65 ThelastlionessAs,PeaceField,BrautiForLife 56-2
20Oct25 1Cbrn5/8 ft Kymdn/nw1 $16,000 1 :284 1:004 1:294 1:584 50 3/8 45¢ 33¢ 3o2£ 45¡ 47 :294 2:001 StiltnerIIJam L 26.30 MikesWish,ThelastlionessAs,WoodsideJasmine 61-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $29,000
WISTFUL BLUE CHIPQ b m 4 Greenshoe-Lima Novelty-Chapter Seven
Owner: Bill Zendt Stables LLC,Houston,PA;Barbara J Mcallister,Centre Hall,PA
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

JUSTIN MULLETT 190 c red-blk-wh (3-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-JUSTIN MULLETT

HR: 74.05 (12-0-1-3-.130)
1:564 MEA5/8

3, 1:564 MEA5/8
Power # 67

2026: 2 0 0 0 $800
2025: 16 3 2 4 $25,066
Life: 18 3 2 4 $25,866

LAST 4 STS. - $1,640
16Jan26 5Mea5/8 ftQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :264 :572 1:263 1:564 71 4/7 33 33 2o¡ 2¡ 56¡ :312 1:58 MullettJus 18.90 GypsyRoseLou,InternationalLove,BrautiForLife 28-2
9Jan26 1Mea5/8 gdQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:571 66 2/6 33¡ 33¡ 31¡ 53 55 :323 1:581 MullettJus 4.30 ModernLuxury,HillLoveMe,LibbysLuckyLady 62-1
19Dec25 10Mea5/8 gdQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:593 76 x9/9 911 9o11 9o8¡ 76 31¢ :302 1:594 MullettJus 9.50 Asifbycue,BraggenBliss,WistfulBlueChip 28-3
11Dec25 13Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :28 :58 1:263 1:56 65 1/8 56 1ohd 2o¡ 813 818¡ :33 1:593 MullettJus 21.80 RollinExplosion,TallyTheTab,ModernLuxury 28-2
3Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:554 76 7/9 67¡ 6ix 7¡ 79¡ 35 36 :29 1:57 MullettJus 40.10 FaithStep,TadyHill,WistfulBlueChip 30-1
26Nov25 13Mea5/8 gdQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :282 :59 1:271 1:574 73 7/9 33 31¡ 53 65¡ 55 :31 1:584 MullettJus 26.20 AllStarAngel,Sevechic,FaithStep 44-2
19Nov25 13Mea5/8 gdQFmw1nw4ext $11,200 1 :273 :583 1:282 1:581 68 2/9 55 54 65 53¡ 51£ :291 1:583 MullettJus 9.90 TadyHill,FaithStep,KempsCrystal 44-1

3
White T

Clm Prc: $29,000
BOOM CHICA BOOM (L)Q br m 4 Greenshoe-Chica-Kadabra
Owner: Angela Cornell,Freeport,NY
Breeder: Karen E Carroll,ON, CA

RONNIE WRENN JR. 165 blk-mar (71-13-11-8-.307)

9-2
Tr-RICHARD PERFIDO

HR: 73.68 (11-0-2-3-.192)
1:57 MEA5/8

3, 1:57 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,640
2025: 26 1 6 4 $36,749
Life: 34 2 9 5 $49,947

LAST 4 STS. - $2,640
16Jan26 5Mea5/8 ftQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :264 :572 1:263 1:564 72 7/7 56 56 53¡ 54¡ 46¢ :304 1:58 WrennJrRon L 33.00 GypsyRoseLou,InternationalLove,BrautiForLife 28-2
9Jan26 3Mea5/8 gdQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 67 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 24 25 :302 1:574 JensonBra L 24.40 GypsyRoseLou,BoomChicaBoom,BoogieOnTheBar 62-1
17Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:56 -- 9/9 88¡ 88¡ 88¡ 8xdis 8dis JensonBra L 67.50 FarahTrioIt,TallyTheTab,GypsyRoseLou 47-0
10Dec25 4Mea5/8 syQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :28 :584 1:274 1:582 64 8/9 56¡ 66 76¡ 66¡ 713¡ :32 2:01 BrownBra L 96.60 NashvilleVibes,SwanderfulLife,TadyHill 38-2
3Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:554 70 9/9 912 912 912 912 912 :293 1:581 BrownBra L 63.50 FaithStep,TadyHill,WistfulBlueChip 30-1
19Nov25 13Mea5/8 gdQFmw1nw4ext $11,200 1 :273 :583 1:282 1:581 69 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 4nk :293 1:581 BrownBra L 4.90 TadyHill,FaithStep,KempsCrystal 44-1
12Nov25 5Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:561 80 5/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 32 32£ :30 1:564 BrownBra L 46.50 RollinExplosion,AllStarAngel,BoomChicaBoom 47-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $29,000
LIBBYS LUCKY LADY b m 4 Musclesprinctonian-Stickum Vicky-Big Stick Lindy
Owner: Freedom Reins Farm,Mantua,NJ;Mark Alan Goldberg,Washington,PA
Breeder: Brett Boyd Racing Inc,MI

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (71-9-7-8-.219)

12-1
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 72.13 (24-4-3-4-.292)
1:58 HOP7/8

3, 1:58 HOP7/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 0 1 $960
2025: 22 5 3 4 $43,695
Life: 37 12 5 7 $121,729

LAST 4 STS. - $1,300
16Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :264 :572 1:263 1:564 55 2x/7 x711 616 613 619 622¢ :32 2:011 IndofJer 17.90 GypsyRoseLou,InternationalLove,BrautiForLife 28-2
9Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:571 66 1/6 45 45 5o3¡ 42¡ 34¢ :32 1:58 JensonBra 7.00 ModernLuxury,HillLoveMe,LibbysLuckyLady 62-1
23Dec25 3Mea5/8 syQFmw1nw4clm $6,800 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:58 69 8/9 89¡ 810 86¡ 85¡ 62¡ :301 1:582 JensonBra 14.40 LoveMeLongTime,BoogieOnTheBar,KindOfLikecash 47-2
10Dec25 8Mea5/8 syQFmw1nw3clm $6,800 1 :29 1:002 1:30 2:003 69 5/8 55 56 5o5 54¡ 55 :303 2:013 JensonBra *1.70 Asifbycue,QualityKid,ClassyCocktail 38-2
5Dec25 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:562 75 3/9 42¡ 33 44¡ 36 36¢ :302 1:573 JensonBra 5.00 SecretKaosTheory,KindOfLikecash,LibbysLuckyLady 29-1
26Nov25 9Mea5/8 syQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :274 :574 1:271 2:002 67 3/8 12 1o1 12¡ 1ip 1 77¡ :343 2:014 JensonBra *1.20 WingsOfGreen,Dreamnboutthemoni,StepMachine 44-2
13Nov25 9Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :291 :582 1:27 1:57 -- 4x/8 8x14 8dis 8xdis 8dis 8dis JensonBra *.50 ContangoHanover,TheFatherAndrea,OrlandoHanover 48-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $29,000
KIND OF LIKECASHQ br m 4 International Moni-Kind I Like-Explosive Matter
Owner: Sandra Jean Petersen,New Paris,PA;Alexa E Shaw,Washington,PA
Breeder: Shaffer Standardbreds LLC,PA

CHRIS SHAW 165 r blu-wh-col bl (25-3-1-6-.222)

7-1
Tr-ASHLEY BROWN

HR: 73.39 (11-0-0-2-.061)
1:572 MEA5/8

3, 1:572 MEA5/8
Power # 56

2026: 2 0 0 0 $640
2025: 29 7 5 6 $41,496
Life: 44 8 8 9 $55,238

LAST 4 STS. - $1,456
16Jan26 3Mea5/8 ftQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :59 1:274 1:57 73 2/7 66 6o6¡ 3o1¡ 32¡ 43¢ :293 1:573 ShawChr 40.80 ModernLuxury,SteppinTall,Asifbycue 28-2
9Jan26 3Mea5/8 gdQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 -- 1x/7 710 x7x15 7dis 7dis 7dis ShawChr 29.10 GypsyRoseLou,BoomChicaBoom,BoogieOnTheBar 62-1
23Dec25 3Mea5/8 syQFmw1nw4clm $6,800 1 :28 :573 1:27 1:58 71 9/9 911 912 98 74¡ 3£ :293 1:581 ShawChr 37.10 LoveMeLongTime,BoogieOnTheBar,KindOfLikecash 47-2
19Dec25 10Mea5/8 gdQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:593 72 8/9 43¡ 2o1¡ 3o2¡ 43¡ 85¡ :322 2:003 ShawChr 72.50 Asifbycue,BraggenBliss,WistfulBlueChip 28-3
10Dec25 8Mea5/8 syQFmw1nw3clm $6,800 1 :29 1:002 1:30 2:003 67 6/8 66¡ 67¡ 66¡ 65 76£ :304 2:02 ShawChr 12.60 Asifbycue,QualityKid,ClassyCocktail 38-2
5Dec25 8Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:562 76 1/9 54 44¡ 2o2 25 26 :304 1:573 ShawChr 45.80 SecretKaosTheory,KindOfLikecash,LibbysLuckyLady 29-1
26Nov25 13Mea5/8 gdQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :282 :59 1:271 1:574 68 5/9 810be98¡ 8o8 89¡ 89 :304 1:593 ShawChr 31.50 AllStarAngel,Sevechic,FaithStep 44-2

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $29,000
GYPSY ROSE LOU b m 4 Lou's Legacy-Fashion Huntress-Broadway Hall
Owner: Ben Simpson Stable,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: Flacco Family Farms LLC,IL;Dr Patrick Graham,IA

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (62-8-6-7-.220)

6-5
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 77.63 (40-11-7-3-.397)

1:564 MEA5/8
1:55 SPR1

3, 1:55 SPR1
Power # 103

2026: 2 2 0 0 $8,000
2025: 20 5 5 6 $57,960
Life: 22 7 5 6 $65,960

LAST 4 STS. - $10,688
16Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :264 :572 1:263 1:564 77 5/7 4o4¡ 44¡ 4o2 43 12£ :294 1:564 BrownBra *.20 GypsyRoseLou,InternationalLove,BrautiForLife 28-2
9Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Popupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :281 :583 1:27 1:564 73 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 14 15 :294 1:564 BrownBra *.20 GypsyRoseLou,BoomChicaBoom,BoogieOnTheBar 62-1
22Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 80 8/9 78 77 5oo4 34¡ 39¢ :293 1:553 BrownBra 9.70 FarahTrioIt,ModernLuxury,GypsyRoseLou 40-0
17Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Fmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:56 77 4/9 21 31¡ 53 32¡ 31£ :281 1:562 BrownBra 5.50 FarahTrioIt,TallyTheTab,GypsyRoseLou 47-0
10Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy Fmnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 1:01 1:313 2:013 77 7/7 55¡ 56 2o¡ 12 16£ :30 2:013 BrownBra *.20 GypsyRoseLou,Bustamindagonspi,DollarMaker 38-2
4Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :582 1:281 1:574 73 3/8 33 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ :293 1:574 BrownBra *.30 GypsyRoseLou,BrautiForLife,SunnyNShare 31-1
15Nov25 12Haw1 ft Bdygert $83,000 1 :284 :573 1:271 1:554 66 9/10 44¢ 44 2o1¢ 32 44 :291 1:563 WilfongKyl 7.60 LsMyNmbr,KysInChrg,WhtALgcy out closed 55-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $29,000
HILL LOVE ME (L)Q b m 4 What the Hill-Fast Love-Chapter Seven
Owner: Spring Valley Ranch,Canonsburg,PA;M R Linnert,Canonsburg,PA;J E Yoder,Dundee,OH
Breeder: Larry R Miller & Johnny E Yoder,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (87-11-17-15-.292)

7-1
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 71.79 (16-1-4-0-.201)
1:563 MEA5/8

3, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,000
2025: 27 2 1 1 $21,182
Life: 34 2 2 1 $28,182

LAST 4 STS. - $2,000
16Jan26 3Mea5/8 ftQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :59 1:274 1:57 71 7/7 77¡ 77¡ 5o3¡ 54¡ 76¡ :294 1:581 MerrimanAar L 13.70 ModernLuxury,SteppinTall,Asifbycue 28-2
9Jan26 1Mea5/8 gdQPopupfmnw3 $8,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:571 68 5/6 68 68 43 32 22¢ :313 1:573 MerrimanAar L 6.60 ModernLuxury,HillLoveMe,LibbysLuckyLady 62-1
22Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :272 :564 1:251 1:534 74 2/9 55¡ 54 43¡ 57 613¡ :303 1:562 YoderWil L 99.60 FarahTrioIt,ModernLuxury,GypsyRoseLou 40-0
17Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:56 69 7/9 65¡ 64¡ 4o2¡ 69¡ 611 :301 1:581 YoderWil L 55.90 FarahTrioIt,TallyTheTab,GypsyRoseLou 47-0
10Dec25 4Mea5/8 syQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :28 :584 1:274 1:582 67 6/9 33 43 54 55 610¢ :314 2:002 YoderWil L112.70 NashvilleVibes,SwanderfulLife,TadyHill 38-2
3Dec25 11Mea5/8 ftQFmw2nw4ext $11,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:554 73 2/9 44¡ 44¡ 43 67 67£ :303 1:572 YoderWil L 76.40 FaithStep,TadyHill,WistfulBlueChip 30-1
19Nov25 13Mea5/8 gdQFmw1nw4ext $11,200 1 :273 :583 1:282 1:581 67 3/9 66¡ 65¡ 87¡ 64¡ 72¡ :284 1:583 YoderWil L 86.50 TadyHill,FaithStep,KempsCrystal 44-1
MEA - 01/23/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 FRIDAY
23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(12-13)

CLAIM $6500 W/A MORNING LINE: 4-1-7-2 J.WALTERS - #2 OR 5 A.MERRIMAN - #4 OR 6 Purse $5,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown-yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $6,500
ILL PLAY IT ALONE (L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Its No Secret-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Robert L Hamather,ON, CA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (64-6-9-6-.203)

3-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 79.41 (36-13-8-2-.503)
1:491 SCD5/8

8, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,375
2025: 36 7 3 6 $51,394
Life: 187 34 20 23 $259,863

LAST 4 STS. - $4,125
16Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :273 :574 1:253 1:54 72 4/7 33¡ 33 2o1 21 22¢ :283 1:542 IrvineJus L *1.20 LastPound,IllPlayItAlone,OtherPeoplesBeer 28-2
9Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:542 69 7/9 89 89¡ 7o6 910 85£ :302 1:553 IrvineJus L 7.30 DontGetShocked,AlwaysVirgil,WinNotLou 64-0
23Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy 6500clm $5,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:542 79 5/8 66¡ 67¡ 5o2¡ 41£ 1£ :29 1:542 IrvineJus L 2.00 IllPlayItAlone,CoalfordBetAline,Talbotcreekwhiskey 47-2
14Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sn 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:561 -- 2/7 x7x13 7dis 7dis 7dis 7dis IrvineJus L 2.10 LouieTheHorseN,TapTapTap,Noblight 15-3
7Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:542 85 1/9 22¡ ip22¢ 31£ 33 32¡ :291 1:544 IrvineJus L 11.60 SureThingCaptain,BeALuckyStar,IllPlayItAlone 24-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $6,500
KASHED UP A (L) br g 9 For a Reason-Laughing Lilly-Mach Three
Owner: Pollack Racing LLC,Venetia,PA
Breeder: G C Hewitt,AS

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (65-2-7-6-.121)

6-1
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 81.20 (14-2-2-4-.317)

1:562 MEA5/8

6, 1:511 PCD5/8
Power # 53

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,500
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 98 22 21 15 $317,677

LAST 4 STS. - $4,140
15Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:562 72 1/9 77 77 75¡ 76¡ 1¡ :294 1:562 WaltersJus L 5.70 KashedUpA,Matteo,CaviartVal 19-2
6Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :293 :584 1:263 1:551 -- 3/6 34 34 34¡ 25 25 :284 1:561 WaltersJus L Rio,KashedUpA,CenturyHefner 46-1
31Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :584 1:263 1:54 -- 4/5 44¡ 47¡ 413 413 421¢ :29 1:581 WaltersJus L BuckeyebollingerN,NotoriousHanover,HawaiianChip 24-3
24Jun25 10Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:544 -- 6/6 22 22 43¡ 55 33¢ :29 1:552 WilderW L HoliStarzzzA,SpeedSnip,KashedUpA 88-0
26Oct24 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,500 1 :264 :554 1:231 1:511 88 2/7 68 77£ 77 65¡ 45¢ :273 1:521 IrvineJus L 24.40 NightShadow,OneLastLaugh,SaveAmerica 46-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $6,500
SPARTACUS BLUECHIP (L) b g 8 American Ideal-Crucial Moment-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Michelle R Linnert,Canonsburg,PA;Jordon C Miller,Burgettstown,PA
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc,FL;Blue Chip Bldstk Inc,NY

JORDON MILLER 175 r blu-wh-b go (10-2-2-0-.311)

12-1
Tr-JORDON MILLER

HR: 74.23 (8-2-2-0-.389)
1:524 HOP7/8

7, 1:524 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,650
2025: 43 4 4 4 $25,067
Life: 179 13 20 17 $114,603

LAST 4 STS. - $2,350
16Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :551 1:242 1:551 65 4/9 66¡ 67 66¡ 67 43¢ :301 1:554 DodsonJam L 5.00 AtAnyCost,NulliSecondus,SouthportBeach 28-2
8Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:55 68 5/9 78 77 67 45 21¡ :282 1:551 MillerJor L 3.40 Fearofthecreek,SpartacusBluechip,SouthportBeach 53-0
26Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :554 1:234 1:532 75 5/7 68 67¡ 64¡ 64¡ 51£ :291 1:534 MillerJor L 12.50 MajorKey,AlwaysAWarrior,SoManyRoads 44-2
12Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:541 70 5/8 810 810 87¡ 66 58¢ :291 1:554 MillerJor L 3.10 MajorKey,SanDominoA,Matteo 32-2
5Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:541 75 4/7 65¢ 67 6o4£ 74 2nk :282 1:541 MillerJor L 12.10 SanDominoA,SpartacusBluechip,CoalfordBetAline 29-1

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $6,500
SAN DOMINO A (L) b g 13 Somebeachsomewhere-Reggae Miss-Maple Lanes Strike
Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Brooklyn Lodge Aberdeen Pty LTD,AS

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (87-11-17-15-.292)

5-2
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 77.31 (22-3-2-3-.232)
1:524 MEA5/8

6, 1:491 PCD5/8
Power # 72

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 39 6 8 4 $72,815
Life: 265 56 40 30 $840,517

LAST 4 STS. - $2,590
16Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:531 72 1/9 54¡ 5o4 5o3¡ 66 66¡ :302 1:542 MerrimanAar L *2.60 MrPinkPie,AlwaysAWarrior,MajorKey 28-2
9Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc-c $7,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:542 71 4/9 54¡ 55 4o3¡ 54¡ 62¡ :301 1:544 MerrimanAar L 2.60 DontGetShocked,AlwaysVirgil,WinNotLou 64-0
26Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:531 75 3/6 43 44¡ 3o2 35¡ 36¢ :294 1:542 MerrimanAar L 1.30 AllTheChips,WinNotLou,SanDominoA 44-2
19Dec25 8Mea5/8 gd 7500clhc-c $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:254 1:56 76 6/9 33¡ 3o3¡ 22 1¡ 2£ :30 1:561 IndofJer L 3.30 AllTheChips,SanDominoA,AlwaysAWarrior 28-3
12Dec25 3Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc-c $7,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:541 77 8/8 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11 2£ :291 1:542 WrennJrRon L *1.10 MajorKey,SanDominoA,Matteo 32-2

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $6,500
ER HUNTER (L) b g 9 Time to Roll-Shezahotmark-Mark Johnathan
Owner: Mason E Shaw,Scenery Hill,PA
Breeder: Eash Racing Stable Inc,IN

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (62-8-6-7-.220)

20-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 71.69 (12-1-1-2-.185)
1:551 MEA5/8

7, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,100
2025: 42 2 6 8 $23,756
Life: 205 10 11 32 $97,050

LAST 4 STS. - $4,850
16Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :273 :574 1:253 1:54 67 6/7 68 67¡ 7o8 66¡ 47£ :282 1:553 WaltersJus L 14.60 LastPound,IllPlayItAlone,OtherPeoplesBeer 28-2
10Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :564 1:253 1:55 67 4/7 67¡ 66 65 76 32£ :29 1:553 WaltersJus L 26.70 RaggedButRight,CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter 45-0
23Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:552 75 1/6 22 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 12 :291 1:552 WaltersJus L 7.70 ErHunter,NulliSecondus,MarseaBeaucoup 47-2
18Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:55 63 4/9 i56¡ 610 47¡ 25 25 :30 1:56 WaltersJus L 6.50 CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter,JrStrikeThree 50-0
11Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:552 70 7/9 57 56 5o4 42 2¡ :293 1:552 BrownBra L 55.00 Talbotcreekwhiskey,ErHunter,DontGetShocked 28-2

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $6,500
FEAROFTHECREEK (L) b g 5 Fear the Dragon-Pinot Grigio-Tell All
Owner: Paul D Shelton Jr,Petersburg,TN
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (71-9-7-8-.219)

20-1
Tr-ROBERT LAFFOON

HR: 71.57 (18-2-1-2-.179)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:551 CBRN5/8

5, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 72

2026: 3 1 0 0 $2,500
2025: 22 3 2 1 $22,376
Life: 60 8 10 3 $53,753

LAST 4 STS. - $2,500
16Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :273 :574 1:253 1:54 65 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 32 33¡ 69¡ :294 1:554 MerrimanAar L 8.30 LastPound,IllPlayItAlone,OtherPeoplesBeer 28-2
8Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:55 69 3/9 2¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 11¡ :291 1:55 MerrimanAar L 4.50 Fearofthecreek,SpartacusBluechip,SouthportBeach 53-0
1Jan26 15Nfld1/2 fr 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :572 1:271 1:582 76 4/9 55¢ 5o4¡ 5o5 76 87¡ :313 1:594 MerrimanAar L 12.70 ShrimpAndGrits,QuikAndShady,DelrayDude 18-1
23Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy 6500clm $5,500 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:542 72 6/8 55 56 74 88¢ 77¡ :30 1:554 JensonBra L 30.70 IllPlayItAlone,CoalfordBetAline,Talbotcreekwhiskey 47-2
18Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:55 67 8/8 55 65¡ 64¡ 64 53¡ :291 1:553 IrvineJus L 43.20 RaggedButRight,Matteo,Imwoncaptainwiser 50-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $8,125
AT ANY COST (L) b g 4 Rockin Image-Metro Shopping-Metropolitan
Owner: Trent Stohler Stable Inc,Markleville,IN
Breeder: Trent Stohler Stb Inc & B Graber & T A Graber,IN

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (71-26-13-7-.501)

4-1
Tr-TRENT STOHLER

HR: 73.41 (14-2-1-1-.206)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:53 HOP7/8

3, 1:53 HOP7/8
Power # 78

2026: 2 1 0 0 $2,900
2025: 21 2 4 5 $22,673
Life: 31 5 4 6 $34,338

LAST 4 STS. - $4,150
16Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :551 1:242 1:551 68 5/9 32 32¡ 2o2¡ 12 12£ :302 1:551 PaloneDav L 4.20 AtAnyCost,NulliSecondus,SouthportBeach 28-2
10Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :28 :582 1:262 1:541 61 2/8 68 6o6¡ 78 67 514 :29 1:57 WaltersJus L 30.80 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,PeaceStar 45-0
19Dec25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:57 67 7/9 44¡ 45 78¡ 75¢ 75¡ :302 1:58 PaloneDav L 11.20 TheBloodBayColt,FlaminFredy,CoverTheSpread 28-3
4Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :581 1:27 1:572 58 5/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11 2hd :302 1:572 PaloneDav L *.30 Matteo,AtAnyCost,HarveysAllIn 31-1
21Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:524 71 7/9 911 912 810 811 78¢ :283 1:542 WaltersJus L 27.10 TouchandgoHanover,Brooks,CoverTheSpread 49-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $6,500
DIRTY DREAMS (L) b g 7 Mr Apples-Sara's Lil Sis-Nobleland Sam
Owner: Savannah S Barnard,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Matt E Rowe,OH

ERIC MILLER 200 blk-wh-blu (8-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-SAVANNAH BARNARD

HR: 67.67 (4-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 NFLD1/2

4, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 42

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 4 3 4 $20,650
Life: 95 14 11 7 $80,646

LAST 4 STS. - $250
16Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :551 1:242 1:551 57 9/9 911 911 910 911 912¡be :311 1:573 MillerEri L112.40 AtAnyCst,NllScnds,SthprtBch broken equip 28-2
8Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :562 1:244 1:542 62 7/8 810 810 7o7¡ 710 711£ :303 1:564 MillerEri L 69.30 LastPound,Whereicomefrom,Imwoncaptainwiser 53-0
23Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:552 65 2/6 44 44¡ 55 55¡ 59£ :302 1:572 BarnardJes L 40.80 ErHunter,NulliSecondus,MarseaBeaucoup 47-2
18Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :562 1:243 1:55 58 5/9 i68 711 59¡ 610 610¡ :303 1:57 BarnardJes L 72.60 CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter,JrStrikeThree 50-0
11Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:552 61 4/9 68¡ 67¡ 98¡ 98 98¢ :302 1:57 MillerEri L 54.70 Talbotcreekwhiskey,ErHunter,DontGetShocked 28-2

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $6,500
RAGGED BUT RIGHT (L) b g 9 Wink N Atcha-Starring Role-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: William E Andrew & Dan F Sifert,AB, CA

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (59-6-12-15-.299)

8-1
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 75.68 (31-5-7-6-.351)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:53 CALX1

5, 1:524 CALX1
Power # 53

2026: 3 1 0 0 $3,326
2025: 27 6 1 6 $23,264
Life: 166 30 32 28 $163,205

LAST 4 STS. - $3,886
16Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :262 :552 1:232 1:531 69 6/9 77¡ 77 97¡ 99¡ 910¡ :302 1:551 JensonBra L 7.20 MrPinkPie,AlwaysAWarrior,MajorKey 28-2
10Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :564 1:253 1:55 70 5/7 44¡ 4o3¡ 2o1¡ 1ns 1nk :291 1:55 JensonBra L 2.10 RaggedButRight,CoalfordBetAline,ErHunter 45-0
1Jan26 12Nfld1/2 fr 8000cl $7,200 1 :283 :574 1:272 1:581 80 7/9 89¢ 816 86¢ 73 43 :301 1:584 IrvineJus L 25.70 TroublesABrewin,TheBusA,ChooseCarefully 18-1
26Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy 7500clhc $7,000 1 :264 :561 1:241 1:531 74 6/6 66 68 66¡ 67 46£ :291 1:543 JensonBra L 50.50 AllTheChips,WinNotLou,SanDominoA 44-2
18Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:55 68 5/8 2o1 11¡ 11 11¡ 11¡ :292 1:55 JensonBra L *1.10 RaggedButRight,Matteo,Imwoncaptainwiser 50-0
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23 Jan. 2026
The Meadows

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 50 CENT PENTAFECTA
CD ALL AGES NW $2200 L4 STS (MARES ALLOWED 20%) W/O $50,000 IN 2025 NE MORNING LINE:

5-1-2-6-3 A.MERRIMAN - #3 OR 5 B.ZENDT - #7 OR 9 Purse $6,900
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red-white
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

MYSTICAL PETER (L) b g 10 Uncle Peter-Love Me Two Times-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Todd R Keith,Prosperity,PA
Breeder: Randy J Wilt & Michael Bennett Wilt,MO

JORDON MILLER 175 r blu-wh-b go (10-2-2-0-.311)

6-1
Tr-TODD KEITH

HR: 83.05 (9-0-2-0-.123)
1:552 MEA5/8

7, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 0 0 $500
2025: 28 3 5 3 $29,914
Life: 221 33 31 33 $365,080

LAST 4 STS. - $500
17Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Nw7800l4 $10,000 1 :271 :56 1:251 1:564 80 5/8 56¡ 56 66 56¡ 56¡ :313 1:58 MillerJor L 53.30 MisterMiracle,CoventryHall,KillerInstinct 35-1
10Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw6000l4 $9,000 1 :27 :57 1:251 1:554 76 1/9 55 5o5¡ 66 87¡ 87¢ :304 1:571 MillerJor L 29.10 Enzio,WarraweeYang,LDeesMaria 45-0
23Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy 19000clhc $11,800 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:564 80 6/7 79 7o8¡ 6o4¡ 75¡ 74£ :294 1:574 MillerJor L 23.50 PassionatePromise,Shinkansen,FlightNumberOne 47-2
18Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft 19500clhc $11,800 1 :274 :574 1:262 1:562 71 9/9 810 810 88¡ 88 88¢ :30 1:58 MillerJor L 51.80 DartGuy,Shinkansen,Greentea 50-0
26Nov25 4Mea5/8 sy Glada $10,000 1 :28 :572 1:263 1:563 84 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ :30 1:563 MillerJor L *1.90 MysticalPeter,FloydOfRosedale,Fanatic 44-2

2
Blue R

BIRD AND GRENADE (L) br g 5 Father Patrick-Bird on Money-Muscle Hill
Owner: Kathy L Schoeffel,Evans City,PA;Four Cousins Stable,Valencia,PA
Breeder: Order By Stable Ab,SD

BRADY BROWN 140 or-blk-wh (62-8-6-7-.220)

6-1
Tr-STEVE SCHOEFFEL

HR: 79.15 (11-2-1-0-.232)
1:57 MEA5/8

3, 1:553 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,600
2025: 24 2 4 4 $28,072
Life: 60 13 10 9 $204,071

LAST 4 STS. - $2,025
15Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $6,400 1 :28 :573 1:273 1:574 82 7/9 5o5¡ 56 2o1 11¡ 2£ :301 1:58 BrownBra L 27.70 KeystoneApache,BirdAndGrenade,SonicBoomer 19-2
8Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $6,400 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:56 64 3/8 56¡ 56 6o8 812 817¢ :31 1:592 BrownBra L 14.70 RedwhiteNGoo,JefferyP,WorthyOfHonor 53-0
23Dec25 7Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw8 $8,500 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:564 77 1/7 31¢ 33 42¡ 54 54¢ :30 1:573 BrownBra L 11.50 MuscleJoe,LetEmDance,NailDriver 47-2
16Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :594 1:301 2:00 -- 7/7 2o1¡ 21¡ 2o1 1¡ 1ns :293 2:00 SchoeffelSte L BirdAndGrenade,Clark,CocktailCaptain 28-1
20Aug25 2Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :582 1:281 1:581 71 3/8 x817 8o6¡ 7o6 73¡ 74£ :294 1:591 LemsChr L *1.00 Smoldering,FancyExpressions,Hitwiththeguys 69-1

3
White R

SONIC BOOMER (L) b g 5 Walner-Blonde Magic-Muscle Massive
Owner: Randy R Carlyle,Encinitas,CA
Breeder: June J Durand,ON, CA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (64-6-9-6-.203)

8-1
Tr-RANDY BENDIS

HR: 77.47 (14-2-2-4-.317)
1:552 MEA5/8

3, 1:542 WBSB7/8
Power # 67

2026: 2 0 0 1 $768
2025: 10 1 0 1 $10,090
Life: 31 5 6 3 $56,632

LAST 4 STS. - $1,536
15Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $6,400 1 :28 :573 1:273 1:574 78 6/9 78¡ 79 31¡ 32¡ 33£ :304 1:583 MerrimanAar L 3.10 KeystoneApache,BirdAndGrenade,SonicBoomer 19-2
8Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $6,400 1 :281 :583 1:271 1:562 76 8/8 1o1 21¡ 32 32¡ 75¢ :294 1:572 MerrimanAar L 5.30 ShineAllTheWay,ForgetItImCrazy,VickisMoni 53-0
19Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:59 72 1/8 33 11¡ 11 2¢ 66¡ :321 2:001 MerrimanAar *1.90 Enzio,PhannysMatter,Heist 28-3
12Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :581 1:273 1:58 78 9/9 33 33 31¡ 21 32¢ :303 1:582 MerrimanAar 16.00 KeystoneApache,HighlyAcclaimed,SonicBoomer 32-2
26Nov25 15Mea5/8 gd W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:562 77 8/8 810 89 88¡ 87¡ 89¡ :301 1:581 WaltersJus 112.70 ColoradoJoe,MrPasadena,Flightline 44-2

4
Green T

PHANNYS MATTER (L) b m 7 Explosive Matter-Phanny's Photo-S J's Photo
Owner: Calvin H Hoover,New Holland,PA
Breeder: Tony B Schadel & Linda J. Schadel,PA

JUSTIN WALTERS 155 b go-h grn-wh (65-2-7-6-.121)

20-1
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 80.48 (12-1-1-2-.185)
1:56 MEA5/8

4, 1:552 MEA5/8
Power # 51

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 4 4 3 $33,732
Life: 149 16 26 21 $221,752

LAST 4 STS. - $1,985
16Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw2300l4 $6,900 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:56 70 3/9 64 78 65¡ 4xi 3 711 :31 1:581 WaltersJus L 83.40 DejerateHanover,Chuck,InnAtRodanthe 28-2
9Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2200l4 $6,900 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:553 78 1/9 76¡ 77 86¡ 96£ 96£ :302 1:57 WaltersJus L 31.30 BuckNome,LittleTownRoad,InnAtRodanthe 64-0
26Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy Nw3500l4 $7,700 1 :283 :582 1:263 1:562 77 8/8 78¡ 79 75¡ 56¡ 56£ :301 1:574 WaltersJus L 56.80 StayClose,SwanLegacy,JustLikeMagic 44-2
19Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:59 76 8/8 810 810 6o6 53¢ 24 :303 1:594 WaltersJus L 29.10 Enzio,PhannysMatter,Heist 28-3
12Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :283 :58 1:271 1:571 77 8/8 79¡ 810 8o6 77¡ 45¢ :294 1:581 WaltersJus L 26.10 Bigly,Chezactic,Itdontmattertome 32-2

5
Black T

JUST LIKE MAGIC (L)Q b g 9 Dontyouforgetit-Trainedfordancin-Trainforthefuture
Owner: Elite Harness Racing LLC,Myerstown,PA
Breeder: Daniel J Miller,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (87-11-17-15-.292)

3-2
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 83.10 (22-3-2-3-.232)
1:54 MEA5/8

4, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 56

2026: 2 0 0 0 $552
2025: 32 5 3 3 $47,465
Life: 140 21 19 18 $206,648

LAST 4 STS. - $1,476
16Jan26 2Mea5/8 ftQNw2300l4 $6,900 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:56 80 2/9 53 56 5o3¡ 54 41¢ :292 1:561 MerrimanAar L 2.50 DejerateHanover,Chuck,InnAtRodanthe 28-2
9Jan26 11Mea5/8 ftQNw2200l4 $6,900 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:553 83 9/9 2o¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2¡ 72£ :304 1:561 MerrimanAar L 2.30 BuckNome,LittleTownRoad,InnAtRodanthe 64-0
26Dec25 13Mea5/8 syQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :283 :582 1:263 1:562 82 5/8 55¡ 56 31¡ 34 32¢ :30 1:564 MerrimanAar L 2.10 StayClose,SwanLegacy,JustLikeMagic 44-2
19Dec25 12Mea5/8 gdQNw5600l4 $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:283 1:58 66 4/9 66 x6x6¡ 915 915 917¢ :294 2:012 MontiAnd L 30.40 LDeesMaria,MyBarTab,Chuck 28-3
11Dec25 4Mea5/8 ftQNw10000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:26 1:543 81 9/9 911 912 9o8 910 911¢ :291 1:564 MontiAnd L 93.10 DreamSomething,DaylightsDaughter,WinterSoldier 28-2

6
Yellow T

FORGET IT IM CRAZY (L) b h 10 Dontyouforgetit-Pretty Crazy-Crazed
Owner: Niki L Erdner,McDonald,PA
Breeder: Blackhawk Farm,OH

DAVE PALONE 170 wh-red-blk (71-26-13-7-.501)

6-1
Tr-NORM PARKER

HR: 77.96 (6-3-1-1-.648)
1:551 MEA5/8

7, 1:551 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,600
2025: 33 3 2 5 $22,836
Life: 174 17 18 27 $200,211

LAST 4 STS. - $1,600
16Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw2300l4 $6,900 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:56 63 4/9 7o5¡ 6o7 9o11 813 818¡ :311 1:593 IndofJer L 32.60 DejerateHanover,Chuck,InnAtRodanthe 28-2
8Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $6,400 1 :281 :583 1:271 1:562 78 6/8 65¡ 6o6 42¡ 43 21£ :291 1:564 PaloneDav L 15.20 ShineAllTheWay,ForgetItImCrazy,VickisMoni 53-0
26Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:564 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MstrMrcl,TchnclWw,InnAtRdnth scrtchd-sick 44-2
19Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:59 71 2/8 55¡ 56 43 63£ 87£ :32 2:003 PaloneDav L 10.70 Enzio,PhannysMatter,Heist 28-3
12Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :283 :58 1:271 1:571 75 1/8 33¡ 33 3o2 45 77¡ :31 1:583 WrennJrRon L 10.20 Bigly,Chezactic,Itdontmattertome 32-2

7
Pink T

FIRE N LIGHTNING (L) b g 6 Bar Hopping-Cantabs Lightning-Cantab Hall
Owner: Gary A Saul,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Daniel K Esh & Patrick H Patterson,PA

BRIAN ZENDT 148 blu-yel-red (22-2-3-4-.227)

20-1
Tr-WILLIAM ZENDT

HR: 80.88 (10-0-1-3-.156)
1:551 MEA5/8

3, 1:544 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2026: 2 0 0 0 $552
2025: 31 1 5 6 $31,606
Life: 86 5 8 23 $108,848

LAST 4 STS. - $2,086
16Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw2300l4 $6,900 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:56 78 9/9 87 89 77¡ 76¡ 65 :292 1:57 ZendtBri L 69.90 DejerateHanover,Chuck,InnAtRodanthe 28-2
9Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2200l4 $6,900 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:553 82 2/9 31¡ 43 52¡ 52£ 42¡ :301 1:56 ZendtBri L 11.20 BuckNome,LittleTownRoad,InnAtRodanthe 64-0
17Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:553 78 7/9 11¡ 21¡ 23 33 44¢ :302 1:562 ZendtBri L 59.70 RisingInterest,Flightline,FaithStep 47-0
10Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:561 73 9/9 912 914 710 78¡ 510£ :303 1:582 ZendtBri L 75.30 StackingGreen,JuniorUniverrse,SouthwindCaspian 38-2
3Dec25 8Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :284 :573 1:26 1:551 78 4/7 65 67¡ 64¡ 55 66 :293 1:562 ZendtBri L 8.00 SouthwindCaspian,StackingGreen,JuniorUniverrse 30-1

8
Gray R

ROSE RUN YANKEE (L)Q b g 6 Trixton-Caught My Eye-Angus Hall
Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

BRADY JENSON 145 wh-c red-blk (59-6-12-15-.299)

15-1
Tr-TYLER STILLINGS

HR: 82.96 (13-0-4-2-.222)
1:541 HOP7/8

5, 1:541 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2026: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 36 2 3 4 $28,635
Life: 91 11 6 11 $118,301

LAST 4 STS. - $1,736
8Jan26 10Mea5/8 ftQNw1500l4 $6,400 1 :28 :581 1:264 1:56 73 8/8 811 810 8o9¡ 67¡ 510¢ :292 1:58 JensonBra L 34.10 RedwhiteNGoo,JefferyP,WorthyOfHonor 53-0
26Dec25 13Mea5/8 syQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :283 :582 1:263 1:562 -- 6/8 67 67¡ 6x4¡ x7xdis 7dis JensonBra L 21.40 StayClose,SwanLegacy,JustLikeMagic 44-2
18Dec25 3Mea5/8 ftQNw3500l4 $7,700 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:56 68 x4x/9 917 912 912 912 812¡ :302 1:582 JensonBra L 8.70 GreenMagic,Freddimo,SwanLegacy 50-0
4Dec25 1Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 77 5/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 75¡ 32¡ :291 1:564 JensonBra L 5.10 Sadodaka,GabbysWildChild,RoseRunYankee 31-1
21Nov25 9Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:551 66 3/8 65 65¡ 6o5¡ 78¡ 716¢ :313 1:582 JensonBra L 6.70 Tenforthebigguy,UnbeatableKemp,WhiskeyBlu 49-0

9
Purple R

JUNIOR UNIVERRSE b g 4 Father Patrick-Worldly Hanover-Donato Hanover
Owner: Tom Svrcek,Belle Vernon,PA;Janet L Collins,Belle Vernon,PA
Breeder: Double R Fms LLC & D L Obley & R G Williams,PA

JEREMY INDOF 190 s red-b go (71-9-7-8-.219)

9-1
Tr-TOM SVRCEK

HR: 80.61 (2-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 MEA5/8

3, 1:56 MEA5/8
Power # 53

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,888
2025: 15 2 1 2 $17,326
Life: 25 4 2 3 $42,280

LAST 4 STS. - $1,888
16Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :581 1:263 1:552 82 1/8 55¡ 67 54¡ 32 42¡ :282 1:554 ZendtBri 21.70 FarahTrioIt,StackingGreen,PPE 28-2
9Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :271 :573 1:261 1:544 79 1/8 56 56 43¡ 43 43¡ :283 1:552 ZendtBri 51.40 RoyalComet,PPE,LivinItUp 62-1
22Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :274 :573 1:26 1:542 80 8/9 79 79 7o5 76¡ 66 :283 1:553 ZendtBri 77.60 SouthwindCaspian,RoyalComet,FaithStep 40-0
17Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:553 -- x2x/9 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis IndofJer 10.00 RisingInterest,Flightline,FaithStep 47-0
10Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy W3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :281 :571 1:254 1:561 78 8/9 810 812 6oo10 67¡ 26 :293 1:572 IndofJer 54.60 StackingGreen,JuniorUniverrse,SouthwindCaspian 38-2
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